
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 And Never won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

Focusyn 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Dialed In - Expensive Taste by Giant's Causeway, BC
WHITE, blue "GS" & emblem, white chevrons on blue sleeves, white cap

76 Own: Gatsas Stables
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (1-0-1-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $367
2025: 4 2 0 1 $55,351 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $22,000
Life: 9 2 1 2 $65,863 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $58,151

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :45¶º 1:09½» 3g Clm 50000cnd 73 98-78 2 7 6»¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 8¿£ Ortiz J L 122 fL 8.34 Sharp Swinger118¹¡ Bergen120¶ Suncroft120¸¡ 2p,4-6p upr,no bid btw 9
09Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾¹ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-w 66 107-87 7 1 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 fL 2.24 Focusyn120¶ Bob's Carrot118¡ Hesper118¶ 3-2p,bid 4-5p upr,edge 7
30Apr25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :44»º 1:09½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 52-80 5 7 6¹ 4»¡ 4¼ 3¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 2.81 Committee of One124«¬ Illini124¹ Focusyn124¶ step slow,2-5p,willing 8

Claimed by Gatsas Michael from Reimer Ken T. for $20,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
22Jan25 GP6 gd 6f¸» :22¼^ :45¿º 1:11^º 4g Mcl 35000-c 57-76 1 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 1¨© Ruiz J 122 L 3.20 Focusyn122¨© Vertrauen122º Fattoush122»£ 3p turn,6p lane,up,bob 5

Claimed by Reimer Ken T. from Jones Darrell for $35,000, Owens Steven - Trainer
29Dec24 GP8 sys 6f¸» :21¿¼ :44¾¹ 1:10»¹ 3g Mcl 25000 51-70 3 5 5»¡ 3º 3º¡ 3¼ Vasquez M A 122 L 16.80 Talbingo122»£ Mohawk River122¨μ Focusyn122» bmp st,5p uppr,kept on 8
27Sep24 WO6 ft u 7fº^ :24¸¶ :47¿º 1:25¸¹ 3g Moc 40000cnd 31-69 4 5 5» 6º¢ 5º¢ 4¹¡ Moreno O 120 L 4.50 Monday Morning120¡ Quiet Knight120¸£ Blue Spirit117¨μ 4-6w,missed show 7
06Sep24 WO2 ft u 7fº^ :23^¿ :45¿¾ 1:24¼¸ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 84-71 7 1 4¸ 3¡ 3¶ 2¡ Moreno O 120 L 7.95 Thefrontiersman120¡ Focusyn120¹ Its Just Money124¶ wbrsh st,determined try 9
28Jul24 WO4 ft o 6Kº^ :23^» :46¼¼ 1:18¸» 3g Moc 40000cnd 93-55 3 4 4£ 8½¡ 8¶^ 7¶¶¡ Aebly F 115» L 21.65 Its Time to Shine120¶ Speedeeman115¸¡ The New Maybe119¨μ wbumps brk,btw,chkd 1/2 9
05Jul24 WO8 fm p¼^ 6Kº^ :23^º :46¸^ 1:16¶¶ 3g Moc 40000cnd 57-68 11 7 8¼¡ 8º 7»¡ 6»¡ Stein J 120 34.70 Jaggersgotagun124¶£ Fracen Macho120£ Diomedes120£ evenly through stretch 11
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 147/161 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 20/75 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 82/150 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 85/153

2
4-1 White

Robert's Moon 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - Dancing Blues by Cure the Blues, KY
RED, yellow "M", yellow sleeves, red cap

72 $16,000 Own: Three M's Racing
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (33-5-5-4)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (64-13-9-10) 122

2026: 3 1 1 0 $21,430 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $35,675
2025: 14 0 2 3 $24,577 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $22,450
Life: 22 2 4 4 $87,199 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $26,930

Track: 10 1 2 3 $37,120
07Mar26 Lrl1 mys 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¶¿ 1:12¼» 4g SOC 20000 - N 62 79-82 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» Toledo J 126 bL *1.30 Robert's Moon126» Set for Life126¹ Gaelicheartofgold126£ off rail,ask str,held 6
20Feb26 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :21¾½ :44º¸ 1:09½¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 63 66-70 2 6 5º 4½ 5½£ 5¾ Toledo J 122 bL *1.40 Confiscated122¼¡ Sams After Party122£ Coloma118¡ woff bit slow, 3w turn 6
05Feb26 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 4g SOC 20000/20000 60 58-79 5 4 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2£ Toledo J 126 bL 5.70 Firmantown126£ Robert's Moon126¹¡ Party With Smarty126½ chased 2w,late gain 6
27Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :49¾¹ 1:15»¸ 1:40¿¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 66 47-70 3 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 3¼£ Toledo J 125 bL 4.80 Wyoming Class126¶¡ Brighty126»¢ Robert's Moon125 headstrong,ins,faded 3
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 55-59 6 3 2½ 4»¡ 6º¡ 5¶¶¢ Toledo J 125 bL 2.20 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ chased, gave way 7
16Nov25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12½¿ 1:43º¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 106-85 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¸ Toledo J 124 bL 3.00 Hall Monitor124¶ Agent Kelly122¶ Robert's Moon124£ ins,met bid,vied,fade 10
24Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¾¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 74 99-83 9 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹ 4º¢ Toledo J 123 bL 44.30 King Covee126¶¢ Preacha Meyers118¶£ Deterrent123¶¢ wbump start,4w,faded 10
13Sep25 Lrl4 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47¶¿ 1:11½¹ 1:43¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 96-75 7 5½¡ 5½ 6»£ 6¼¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz Y O 122 bL 14.00 Owhatanite122¹ Tyson's Delivery122¨© Sneaking Suspicion122¨μwwait 1/4,angled,rally 9
01Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾¿ :44½¿ 1:02»^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 50-58 5 5 6» 7»¡ 8¼£ 8¾¡ Toledo J 118 bL 20.40 Captain Eddie118¡ El Tinmarin118¶¢ Jus Too Fly118º¢ btwn turn, no rally 8
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/72 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 7/19

3
8-1 Blue

Brindano 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Vino Rosso - Toasted by Successful Appeal, KY
GREEN & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on sleeves, green cap

64 Own: Elena A. Pradenas
Trn: Sergio H. Pradenas (6-1-1-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (78-13-13-9) 119½

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 1 $27,900 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,880
Life: 12 1 3 1 $35,060 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $12,850

Track: 8 1 3 0 $30,360
28Feb26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:12¼½ 4g SOC 20000 - N 62 7-72 5 5 6¶¶ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 2£ Vargas J E 119½ bfL 11.00 Trulli Warrior126£ Brindano119¨μ Schrader121¨μwbmp,swung 6-7w,game 7
05Feb26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48»¿ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹¹ 4g SOC 20000 - N 66 38-68 4 6¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¶^ 7¶» 5¶¼¢ Rodriguez D L 119½ bfL 27.00 Who's the King126½ Schrader126½¢ Mugatu126¶¢ swung widest,by faders 8
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 68 71-63 1 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ 6¸£ 5¾¡ Pena P 116¶ b̂fL 14.80 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ rail, no rally 7
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 63 29-75 4 4 6¶¶ 6½ 3¶ 2¸£ Pena P 116¶ b̂L 12.90 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ 5wd,bid, lugged in 7
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 59 49-70 4 7 7»¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 2¹£ Toledo J 126 bL *1.40 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ wbump st, 4p, kept on 7

Claimed by Pradenas Elena A. from Been Robbed Racing for $12,500, Robb Troy - Trainer
05Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :45¾¾ 1:10ºº 3g SOC 25000/25000 54 45-72 1 6 4¹ 4¼¡ 3½¡ 4¿¢ Toledo J 122 bL 27.80 Outdoor Cat118¼¢ Wiffleball123¸ Preacha Meyers123¶wstep slw,ins,faded 6
24Aug25 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23¶¾ :47^º 1:18¹¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 23-74 5 6 5¾ 5º¡ 5»¡ 3¶¡ Toledo J 126 bL 7.20 Fear Nothing114¨μ Celtic Pride126¶¢ Brindano126¶wlunged st,brush,4w,bid 6
13Aug25 Del9 ft 1m»¼ :47¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:41½¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 97-70 7 7»£ 7º¢ 6¶£ 6¹¢ 4¹£ Cruz A 122 L 7.30 Notturno118¨μ Kuz It's Chilly122¶ Amazing Bernie117¸¡ trail, improved 7
17Jul25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :46½º 1:12¹¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 51-78 4 6 6¶£ 6¸£ 7º¢ 4¡ Cruz A 125 L 36.70 Guaio123¨μ One Improbable120«¬ Where's My Chew118¨μwbmpst, improved 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 3/15 a14 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 1/5 a28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2h 1/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68

4
6-1 Yellow

Platform 68 (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - Perfectcombination by Bodemeister, FL
BLUE, lime green belt, blue band and cuffs on lime green sleeves, blue cap

73 $20,000 Own: Smart Angle LLP & Nick Sanna Stables LLC
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (42-10-11-6)

RAUL E. MENA (50-8-11-8) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $56,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,720
Life: 8 2 0 0 $60,770 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $35,720

Track: 2 1 0 0 $26,450
26Feb26 Aqu2 mys 6f¼^ :22»¶ :46¶^ 1:12»^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 71 57-67 6 4 6½ 6¾¡ 5¾ 5½¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 12.59 New York Scrappy123º£ Typhoon Fury123¡ Free Dance123¨μ 4-2path turn,6p3/16 6
06Feb26 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22½¶ :46^» 1:11»¶ 4g Alw 50235nw1/x 71 51-72 3 3 5»¡ 5¾ 4¼¡ 4½¢ Mena R E 123 L 11.10 Built by Khozan123¨© Rampagius123º¡ Fear Nothing119¸£ 3w,ins foe 1/8,empty 7
21Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹º :47¹º 1:27¶º 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 69 77-79 4 1 4¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Mena R E 125 L 4.10 Platform125¨μ Snookie Bear125º¢ Preacha Meyers120¶¸ 4-2w,floated out,drvng 5
23Nov25 Aqu7 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45¸¿ 1:23^^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 64 84-76 4 6 4¶£ 2¶ 4¹ 6¹£ Carmouche K 120 L 8.52 Gamebred120¡ Mike's Magic113¡ Hot Spun120¶¢ 4w pursuit, wknd late 8
01Oct25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46½¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-45)cnd 65 59-81 8 4 7¹¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¶£ Mena R E 119 L 23.40 Frack Baby119¶¡ Wistucky122¨μ Pedro Nunes119¨© 5w, mild rally 8
27Aug25 Del6 ft 1B½¸ :48¼¸ 1:13¹» 1:47¸½ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 81-74 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¾ Mena R E 116 L 14.40 Style Me Royal113¹ Tiger Moon120¨μ Hot Stott120¹£ yield, again, retreat 7
08Aug25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :23^^ :46»¶ 1:11¿^ 3g Msw 45000 62-75 6 2 3¡ 4¹ 4¹ 1¸ Mena R E 119 L 7.80 Platform119¸ Decorum119«¬ Muntage119¶¡ 4wbid, surged 7
18Jul25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¾» :46¸» 1:10½¼ 3g Msw 45000 71-64 2 4 2¶ 4¹ 4» 4¿ Mena R E 119 L 7.20 Frack Baby119¼£ Decorum119¨© Jester Sang124¸¢ stalk ins, no menace 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Lrl 4F fz :50.4b 1/1

5
12-1 Green

The Count Is On 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Kantharos - Countess Curlin by Curlin, FL
WHITE, red bordered black square, red & black bars on sky blue sleeves, white cap

65 $16,000 Own: Stormy Stable LLC
Trn: Damon R. Dilodovico (15-2-1-2)

JOE ROCCO JR. (23-3-3-1) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,820 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $35,440
2025: 4 1 0 0 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $520
Life: 11 2 2 0 $50,832 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 4 1 0 0 $16,720
05Feb26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48»¿ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹¹ 4g SOC 20000 - N 69 60-69 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 3¶¸ 4¶»¡ Rocco, Jr. J 126 bL 36.10 Who's the King126½ Schrader126½¢ Mugatu126¶¢ stalk 2-3w,weakened 8
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 60 78-63 3 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 6¿ Rocco, Jr. J 126 bL 20.20 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ between foes,weakened 7
21Nov25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¼ :44½» 1:02¸^ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 69 57-72 11 8 8½ 7¼¡ 9¼¢ 8½¢ Perez X 121 bL 17.20 Uncle Dar123¹ Kohoutek121¨© Beltane119¸ 5-path 1/4,no bid 12

Claimed by Stormy Stable LLC from Twin Oaks Bloodstock LLC for $16,000, Cooney Susan S. - Trainer
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 62 50-80 9 6 8º£ 8¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Perez X 123 bL 23.40 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢wbump start,7wd 1/4 10
06Aug25 Cnl7 gd h 1m¹» :48¼º 1:12½» 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 63-61 12 9¿¡ 10½ 7¹£ 9¶¶ 10¶¸£ Ruiz J 118 bL 13.00 Rampagius123¹¡ Lord Donegal123¶¢ Chris's Revenge118¡ woutside,5p turn,bled 12
27May25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47^» 1:12^º 1:37º^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 86-76 12 7»¡ 7¼¡ 9½¢ 9½¡ 7¾¡ Murgia A 118 L 26.20 Caller122¶¡ Pool Guy122¶ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸ 4p,rail1/4,rally3/16 12
06Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¶ 1:12º¸ 1:36¿¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 56-72 8 8»¡ 6¹¡ 8¾ 7» 7½¡ Correa Y L 120 42.85 Coco Cool120«¬ Baby Max122¸£ Papiamento122¶¢ never menaced 8
23Oct24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22º» :45¾¸ 1:10¹½ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 4-9 2 8 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¹^£ Morales P 120 b 3.00 Secret Trouble122£ Baytown Baracus120¸£ Speight the Snow120¶£ never involved 8
21Aug24 Ind2 fm p 7Kº» :23¹¶ :47¿¼ 1:29¼º 2 Msw 32000 90-68 6 5 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¹£ Morales E 120 b 3.10 The Count Is On120¹£ El Oso120£ Discombobulaator120¡ 3p,bid1/4,duel,drvg 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Lrl 4F my :50b 24/58 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 8/28

6
9-2 Black

Firmantown 65 (L)
B.c.4 War Front - No Sweat by Blame, KY
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

72 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (22-5-3-3)

ANGEL CRUZ (104-19-20-12) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $16,880 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $16,606
2025: 8 1 1 1 $48,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 12 2 2 1 $73,856 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $54,420

Track: 7 1 1 0 $27,690
28Feb26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:12¼½ 4g SOC 20000 - N 70 71-64 4 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º¡ Sanchez M J 126 bfL 3.10 Trulli Warrior126£ Brindano119¨μ Schrader121¨μ wbmp,rate,bid bw,fade 7
05Feb26 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 4g SOC 20000/20000 67 71-81 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1£ Cruz A 126 bfL *1.70 Firmantown126£ Robert's Moon126¹¡ Party With Smarty126½ pace,kept to task 6
16Jan26 Lrl9 ft 5K»» :22¶^ :45º¶ 1:04½¸ 4g Alw 54410nw1/x 71 55-68 4 7 6¿¡ 6¼¡ 7½ 8¶¸ Perez X 123 bfL 54.80 Suremeanttoobe123¸¡ Built by Khozan118¶¡ Winning Trip123¨© wstumbled start,eased 8
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 69 122-70 6 3 2¹¡ 5º¡ 7½¢ 6¶¶ Carrasco V R 121 bfL 32.50 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ chased,2-path,weaknd 9
19Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 5K½» :21½» :44º¿ 1:02½¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 65 120-89 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨μ Carrasco V R 123 bL 6.10 Luca Machine123¨μ Firmantown123¹¢ Built by Khozan118¶¢wbump st, ins, caught 9
14Jun25 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22¸¸ :46½¾ 1:06½º 3g SOC 25000 - N 89-56 4 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7º¡ Rodriguez J 120 bfL *1.50 Tojo's Mojo118¨© Lex125¶ Ben's Hero123£ early speed, gave way 7
30May25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¶¸ :45¶¸ 1:10^^ 3g Msw 51000 83-86 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1½ 1»¢ Cruz A 121 bfL 1.60 Firmantown121»¢ Pump It Up124º£ Quamash122¶¡ inside, ridden out 5
16May25 Pim5 ft 6f :23»^ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 3 Msw 52600 106-98 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ Cruz A 124 bfL 24.50 Cadeau d'Argent124¶¡ Privman124¡ Firmantown124¶¢ sent,rail,weakened 8
13Apr25 Lrl1 gd 5K»» :23^^ :47º¹ 1:06¸¼ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 81-70 4 1 1¹ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£* Cruz A 118 bfL 3.10 Firmantown118¸£ Severn Run107½¡ Pretty Jimmy122¸ bore out start,driving,DQ6th 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 20 Allowed 3 Lbs.
Claiming Price $16,000, if for $12,500, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Iamdependingonyou 39 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Candystand by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
WHITE, magenta collar & circled "N", magenta & white quartered sleeves, magenta cap

31 $16,000 Own: B and C Stable & David Naylor
Trn: Charles A. Frock (25-2-4-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (63-12-13-8) 121

2026: 3 1 0 0 $17,660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $940
2025: 6 0 0 1 $9,235 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 9 1 0 1 $26,895 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $18,500

Track: 9 1 0 1 $26,895
20Feb26 Lrl5 sys 1B¶¶^ :49^^ 1:14¿¼ 1:49^¹ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 39 51-6 1 6¹¢ 6½¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¿ 6¹¾¡ Lopez C E 124 bL 16.00 Curlene's Spirit121¼£ Hotmessness116¸ Secret Oaks124¼¡ outrun, eased 7
17Jan26 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48»¾ 1:15¼¾ 1:43¿½ 3 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 38 30-50 2 5¶º 5¶¸ 4º 2«¬ 1£ Lopez C E 124 bL 4.90 Iamdependingonyou124£ Mezzo Soprano124º¢ Stylish Gem124¶¸ wbobbl,bmp,swng 5w,drv 6
09Jan26 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48»¸ 1:14º¹ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Msw 49410 40 60-46 3 3¸ 2º¡ 3» 7¶¹ 8¸^ Lopez C E 124 bL 59.00 Velocity Girl124¶^£ Nothinglesswilldo119¸ Watch Me Sparkle124¡ rail, gave way 8
07Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¸½ 1:15º¹ 1:49^^ 2 k Mcl 32000 (40-32) 40 36-36 5 6»¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¾¡ 3¶»¢ Acosta J D 118 b 67.60 Wtch M Sprkle117¸£ Honor Our Country122¶¸¡ Imdependingonyou118º off pace 3p-ins, even 7
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 39 68-34 4 7 6º¢ 5¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¸£ Vargas J E 115½ b 50.10 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© rail, weakened 9
31Oct25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :47½» 1:14»¾ 1:42¶¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 40 83-1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¶¶ 8¸¹ 8¹¾ Lopez C E 122 b 7.40 God I Need a Favor115£ Watch Me Sparkle117¼¡ Disney Belle122¡ dueled, stopped 8
12Oct25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :49½» 1:14»¼ 1:37¼¼ 2 k Msw 49000 32 45-57 9 8»¡ 9»¡ 8¾£ 7¶^ 6¶¹¢ Lopez C E 122 b 52.30 Tideoftime122£ Siouxse122£ Coach Mazzula122½£ wsteadied 1st turn 10
26Sep25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:06¹¼ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w ---34 5 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 7¶¸ 5¿¡ Lopez C E 122 36.70 Tipmanee117¶¢ Barbados Bulldog122¼¡ Salty One122¨© wtight st,4-5w,lost crp 8
05Sep25 Lrl6 ft 5f»^ :22¿» :46º½ :59º¹ 2 klMsw 45000 43-37 2 5 6¶^ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶º¡ Torrealba J 122 11.00 Share Success122º£ Malibu's Rumrunner122¡ As the Bell Toles122¼ wbump,pinched,inside 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 15/15

2
EvenWhite

Barbados Bulldog 57 E (L)
B.f.3 Barbados - Arch Enemy by Arch, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

59 $16,000 Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

MATILDA BURNHAM (52-6-4-7) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $27,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 9 1 2 1 $51,140 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,300
Life: 12 2 2 2 $78,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 1 2 $66,240
07Mar26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :46º½ 1:13¸º 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 54 55-54 1 2 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ Burnham M 121 bfL 4.70 Juniper's Jubilee119¸¡ Rerun Table124¹¢ They Got Curry124¹¢ chased inside,no rally 5
14Feb26 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¼^ :46¼^ 1:06¹¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 57 70-68 6 6 6º 5º£ 3¹ 3¸¡ Burnham M 121 bfL 2.50 Rerun Table121¶£ Kuaga118£ Barbados Bulldog121¸£ rate,off duel,4w,mild 8
10Jan26 Lrl3 gds 5K»» :23½¿ :48¾¶ 1:08¹^ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 55 48-70 6 4 5º¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¹¡ Burnham M 124 bfL *1.50 Barbados Bulldog124¹¡ Last Gift116¨μ Holy Storm121º¢ 3-4wd turn,driving 7
14Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹¶ :48»¾ 1:07º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 54 85-75 6 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Burnham M 122 bf 2.50 Barbados Bulldog122¸¢ Hoof and Boots122»¡ Stroll Trippin117º£ 3w,dueled,driving 7
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 58 69-39 9 6 5º 4¼¡ 3»¡ 6¶^¢ Chavez A 122 bf *1.00 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© 4wd,chased,gave way 9
31Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22^¼ :46¹¾ 1:13º¿ 2 k Msw 50615 55 106-46 5 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º 5¶¶ Acosta J D 122 bf 41.30 Ready to Dial117»¢ Celtic Harp122£ Juniper's Jubilee122º¡ off duel,3wd,weakend 9
11Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¿ 1:12¸¹ 2 kjStk - MdMilLassB - 101k 55 65-48 6 2 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¼ 9¶º Acosta J D 117 bf 60.40 Slewperstitus122¨μ Doc's Miracle122½ Ginger Snap117¨© chased, gave way 9
26Sep25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:06¹¼ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 47 61-54 8 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Acosta J D 122 bf 4.90 Tipmanee117¶¢ Barbados Bulldog122¼¡ Salty One122¨© 3wd outs,duel,stbbrnly 8
06Aug25 Cnl3 gd o¼^ 5K :23¸¾ :46^» 1:04¿^ 2 kjMsw 87500 34-49 6 7 8»£ 9¾ 9¶¶ 9¾¡ Hamilton W 120 b 25.00 Karina Anna119¸ The Magic Ofmovies119¶¢ Squirrely119¶ between,no threat 9
12Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¸¾ 1:05¹¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 53-46 3 3 4» 3º¡ 3¡ 2£ Cruz A 119 b 16.00 Sugaree119£ Barbados Bulldog119¸£ Musical Power119¨© rail,led 1/16,game 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 6/32

3
5-2 Blue

Elusive Sionna 36 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Long River - Elusory by Broken Vow, MD
DARK GREEN, gold 'JH', lime sleeves, dark green cap

46 $16,000 Own: John Hazard
Trn: Gary Capuano (27-10-5-4)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 2 $5,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $13,500 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,500
Life: 3 1 0 2 $19,020 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,500

Track: 2 0 0 2 $5,520
01Mar26 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¿^ :47¹º 1:14¹^ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 38 66-44 3 1 3º 3¾¡ 3¿ 3¾¢ Pena P 111¶ b̂L 4.60 Pichu121»£ Shenadoah Sunrise110¸¡ Elusive Sionna111¶ outpace 3/8,churn ins 5
16Jan26 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶½ 1:15º¾ 1:51¶½ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 54-34 1 4¹ 5¹£ 5º 4¾ 3¿¢ Hazlewood Y 116» bL *1.00 Diamond N Dress111¶¡ Secret Oaks124½£ Elusive Sionna116¹¡ wbmp st,chkd 7/8,3-4w 5
25Sep25 Del5 sys 1m»¼ :49¹¶ 1:15¿^ 1:44¹» 2 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 59-59 2 3¶ 3¶ 1º 1º 1¶¡ Hazlewood Y 113» b *.70 Elusive Sionna113¶¡ Knowledge Is Good120¶¸£ Relli's Cruiser118¸^¢ 3wbid, kept on task 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 3/15 30 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :52b 5/6 20 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.3b 5/8

4
8-1 Yellow

Stroll Trippin 40 E (L)
B.f.3 Temple City - Tripscar by Stroll, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

39 $16,000 Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

JEAN G. BRICENO (29-4-5-2) 121

2026: 4 1 0 0 $18,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 0 1 $8,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 8 1 0 1 $26,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 1 $23,980
01Mar26 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¿^ :47¹º 1:14¹^ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 46 42-42 2 4 5½¡ 5¶¶ 4¶^ 4¿¢ Vargas J E 117½ bfL 13.80 Pichu121»£ Shenadoah Sunrise110¸¡ Elusive Sionna111¶ ins,angled 1/8,evenly 5
20Feb26 Lrl5 sys 1B¶¶^ :49^^ 1:14¿¼ 1:49^¹ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 46 51-30 4 7º¢ 7½¡ 6¶¸ 5¶» 5¸¹¡ Vargas J E 114½ bfL 44.50 Curlene's Spirit121¼£ Hotmessness116¸ Secret Oaks124¼¡ outrun, 4wd upper 7
06Feb26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¹ 1:30º¾ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 44 83-47 6 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Vargas J E 117½ bfL *2.00 Stroll Trippin117£ I'm a Lil Wicked120¡ Fastfeld124£ rail, driving 6
16Jan26 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¿½ 1:14¼¸ 3 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 45 44-30 1 8 5º¢ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 5¶^ Vargas J E 117½ bfL 8.40 Disney Belle124»£ Princess Azara119¶ Princess Charming124¨μwbump start,rail,weaknd 9
14Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹¶ :48»¾ 1:07º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 39 48-56 2 5 6»£ 6»¢ 3»¡ 3½£ Hazlewood Y 117» f 25.90 Barbados Bulldog122¸¢ Hoof and Boots122»¡ Stroll Trippin117º£win tight start, rail 7
06Aug25 Cnl5 gd o¼^ 5K :23^¶ :46^¿ 1:04¿^ 2 k Msw 70000 12-45 3 10 10¶^ 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶^ Chavez A 119 35.40 Y'allreadyforthis119¨© Musical Power119¶¢ Ironclad119¡ win tight,steadied 3/8 10
12Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¸¾ 1:05¹¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd ---37 5 8 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 6¿ 5º¡ Hamilton W 119 f 17.80 Sugaree119£ Barbados Bulldog119¸£ Musical Power119¨© between foes,by-faders 8
03May25 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :23º¼ :46»¶ :52»» 2 Msw 51935 62-20 6 5 5» -- 4¶^ 4¸¶£ Hazlewood Y 110½ 7.30 Romeo120¶^¢ G Q Worthy120¹£ Fortune Hill120½£ 4-5wd,fail to meance 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 17/30 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 18/32

5
4-1 Green

Kittyup 40 E (L)
Ch.f.3 Engage - Kittyluck by Exchange Rate, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

42 $12,500 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (24-5-3-4)

JOSE E. VARGAS (78-13-13-9) 110½

2026: 3 1 1 0 $21,340 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,305
2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,505 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $21,140
Life: 8 1 1 1 $30,845 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $20,240

Track: 7 1 1 1 $29,045
22Feb26 Lrl9 sys 1m¸^ :49¹¿ 1:16¹¹ 1:44½½ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 42 65-52 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1¼ 1¸£ Hazlewood Y 119» bL 2.30 Kittyup119¸£ Fastfeld124º£ Quality Swag124¸¡ drftd 5wd 1/4,driving 5
06Feb26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¹ 1:30º¾ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 41 70-43 4 1 2¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸ Pena P 114¶ b̂L 2.40 Stroll Trippin117£ I'm a Lil Wicked120¡ Fastfeld124£ w3w,brushed 3/16 6
10Jan26 Lrl10 sys 1m¸^ :50^¹ 1:18¶¹ 1:46¼¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 45 55-26 2 1¶ 1º 1¡ 2«¬ 2¼¡ Lopez C E 124 bL *2.40 Take Charge Candy124¼¡ Kittyup124¨© Fastfeld124¶ wbump start,drfted out 6
14Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :48½½ 1:15¼¹ 2 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 54 79-37 1 2 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ 6¾¢ Hazlewood Y 117» b *.70 Only Maria122¸¢ Sassy Senorita122¹ Secret Oaks122¶ wbump start,rail,weaknd 8
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 48 82-46 2 1 3¸ 3» 4»¡ 5½¢ Hazlewood Y 117» b 8.50 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© inside, gave way 9
01Nov25 Lrl5 fm p 5K¼^ :22¹¸ :46½¶ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 33 89-44 9 6 5¸¡ 4£ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ Hazlewood Y 117» b *1.90 Lucky Esther122¸¢ Light de Night122¡ Let Her Pass By122¹¢ 4wd turn, gave way 9
13Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼¸ :45¸º 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 49615 74-64 3 5 2¶ 2¶ 3º 3»£ Lopez C E 122 b 16.00 Covered in Crystal122«¬ Christmas Jones122»£ Kittyup122«¬ prompted, weakened 7
23Aug25 Tim10 ft *6K¶» :23»^ :47º¹ 1:20¹» 2 k Mcl 50000 62-39 3 3 3¸ 3¼¡ 4½ 4¶¸¢ Lopez C E 120 b 7.00 Doc's Miracle113¼¢ Tipmanee120¶¢ Pinky Swear120º£ bmp early,ins-3w,fade 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/12 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-1 LRL-03/20/2026-2

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Laurel Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

N. Y. Finest 53 (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Pammi Dearest by Verrazano, NY
BLACK, gold "V," black cuffs on gold sleeves, gold cap

67 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (64-10-8-11) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $15,500 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $21,000
Life: 4 0 2 1 $26,500 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Mar26 Prx10 sys 1Bº¾ :47¿¶ 1:13¸¾ 1:46¼½ 3 Stk - CyBrthrLvB - 75k 55 89-38 4 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¼¡ 6¶¼ 6¹º¡ Pennington F 118 b 6.80 Red Zone Runner121¶»¡ Star Sweeper121¸£ Psalmist119¹£ 3w early, gave way 6
17Feb26 Prx9 mys 6fº^ :22¸¿ :47^¸ 1:14¶¿ 3 Msw 50000 47 69-68 1 7 7¼¢ 6¸£ 2¸ 2¶¢ Rivera K 115» bL *.90 Gold in My Hands120¶¢ N. Y. Finest115º¢ Psalmist120¸¡ swung wide, closed 8
29Dec25 Prx8 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :47¸^ 1:13¶» 2 Msw 50000 84-79 6 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¢ Rivera K 113½ b 7.60 Ponder and Dream120¸¢ N. Y. Finest113¶£ Gold in My Hands120¶^¢ chased 3w, gamely 6
01Dec25 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¼ :46½¾ 1:06º¹ 2 Msw 50000 37-71 6 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5¼¡ 3¸ Rivera K 113½ b 22.10 Connor's Crew120¸ Frankie Coffeecake120«¬ N. Y. Finest113£ late rally between 6
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 5/39 a10 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 1/6 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 14/106 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 8/76

2
5-1 White

Big Tiger (L1)
Ch.g.3 Vino Rosso - Maggie Maggie by Majesticperfection, KY
RED, red "B" on white ball, black stripes on red sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: David Benjamin Bloom
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (10-1-2-2)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (59-6-7-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3bg 6/8 26 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 5/17 14 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/30 6 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 47/74

3
9-5 Blue

Dr. Buzzy (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Runhappy - Herkimer Diamond by Rock Hard Ten, KY
KELLY GREEN, yellow gold chevrons, yellow gold collar, kelly green cuffs on yellow gold sleeves, yellow gold cap

0.00 Own: Andrew Schulwolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (25-8-4-4)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (64-13-9-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 13/55 22 Feb 26 Lrl 4F my :50.2bg 11/16 15 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/27 a23 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 1/11

4
4-1 Yellow

Kiss the Ring E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Boss - Zarella by Ghostzapper, MD
WHITE, orange horse head, green 'Wasabi Venture', green dots on orange sleeves, green cap

73 Own: Wasabi Ventures Stables, LLC and Marc Asher
Trn: Jesus Cruz (2-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (47-4-5-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,410

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
27Feb26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22½º :46º¶ 1:05¹^ 3 Msw 47500 83-73 5 4 2¶ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 5»£ Gomez K 124 bL 10.90 Time for America124£ Ballinaclash124¸¡ Capitaine124¶£ duel between foes 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 7/20 22 Feb 26 Lrl 4F my :49.3b 5/16 15 Feb 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:05.3bg 7/8 13 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2bg 4/16

5
6-1 Green

R J's Ice E (L)
B.g.3 Uncle Lino - Little Ice Patch by Housebuster, MD
PURPLE, black "CPS", black chevrons on fuchsia sleeves, purple cap

68 Own: Crystal Park Stables, Inc.
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (22-2-6-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (45-4-9-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,050
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,050

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,050
22Feb26 Lrl5 sys 5K»» :23^½ :47½¶ 1:06¿¹ 3 Mcl 50000 (40-32) 83-68 8 7 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 4º Barbosa J 124 fL 21.80 Flirty Bajan124¸¡ Love Yourself119¨μ Greyline Station124¶¢ rush,3wd,weakened 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3bg 6/8 17 Feb 26 Lrl 3F my :37.3b 1/2 28 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52bg 1/2 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52.2bg 25/26

6
8-1 Black

Bruno (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Everything Magic by Street Sense, VA
YELLOW & ORANGE HALVES, orange & yellow sun, orange sleeve, yellow sleeve, orange cap

0.00 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc., Dark Side Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Eubanks (2-1-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (63-12-13-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2hg 2/8 a7 Mar 26 Lrl 4F my :47.4h 1/23 28 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 10/36 17 Feb 26 Lrl 3F my :37.3b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: R J's Ice will race with Blinkers On

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Laurel Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for
$20,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Sticktothesystem 48 E (L)
B.c.3 Engage - Smart Notion by Great Notion, MD
BLUE, purple horse, purple bars on sleeves, blue cap

46 $25,000 Own: William A. Campbell
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (39-1-5-6) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $21,730 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $22,080
Life: 7 1 0 2 $25,690 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 6 1 0 2 $25,130
08Mar26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :22ºº :46¸¹ 1:14^¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 46 109-63 8 3 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸ 3£ Ebow III W 114½ bfL 11.60 Mister Roscoe119¨μ Sugar On Fire124¡ Sticktothesystem114¶¡ wdrifted str, outkicked 8
04Feb26 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:15½¶ 1:43¸¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 47 76-37 6 1»¡ 1¶¸ 1¸ 4½¡ 4¶¹¡ Vargas J E 114½ bL 6.20 Boss Mode121¡ Pencil Me In124»¡ Dancing Denae116½¡ keen,hooked 1/4,tired 7

Claimed by Campbell William A. from Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC for $16,000, Albert Linda L. - Trainer
28Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¾» 2 Clm 32000 (40-32) 49 38-35 2 5 5¼ 6¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^¡ Rodriguez Y 113» b 40.00 Our Day Will Come122¨© Palacios119º¢ Prince of Darkness119¶¢ ridden,insd,no threat 7
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 44 92-58 8 3 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¹¢ Russell S 122 b *1.60 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ weakened final furlong 8

Claimed by Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC from Lucky 7 Stables for $16,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
08Nov25 Lrl2 mys 1B¶¶^ :48¹¸ 1:15¹^ 1:50¸¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 32 79-52 4 1¹ 1º 1¹ 1½ 1¶¸£ Toledo J 122 b *.70 Sticktothesystem122¶¸£ Paynted Lion122¹ Donut Dust122£ bmp st,off ins,driving 7
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 70-37 1 5 3¹ 4º 5¶¶ 6¶º¡ Cruz A 120 5.00 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨μ Hoppetosse120¹£ rail, gave way 6
28Jun25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23º¿ :47º¼ 1:06¹¸ 2 lMsw 45000 48-49 5 5 2¶ 2¶ 4» 5¶¶¡ Rodriguez J 120 6.80 Heat Check120¡ Mr. Supreme120º¡ Naymar113¸£wbump start,gave way 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 3/4 24 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 9/19

2
5-2 White

Laysen 35 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Maclean's Music - Sky Proposal by Liam's Map, KY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

53 $25,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (87-16-23-15)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 119»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $22,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
15Feb26 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :23¸¸ :47¿¿ 1:07¸¶ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 81-70 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Hazlewood Y 119» bL *1.00 Laysen119¹¢ U Crocs124¶£ El Papacito113¼¡ 2-3wd outs,drft in,drv 6
01Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6f»¶ :23¹¹ :48^¼ 1:12¼º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 92-35 1 2 1¡ 3¡ 4¶¸ 4¸¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 8.06 Wonder Mist122¡ Pretty Boy Miah122¶¿£ Final Joke122¸£ dueled 2p, vied, tired 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 3/42 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0bg 5/77 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 29/37

3
9-5 Blue

Feels So Right 59 E (L)
Ch.g.3 Uncle Lino - Dressedtothenines by Super Ninety Nine, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

54 $25,000 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (17-4-3-4)

JOSE E. VARGAS (78-13-13-9) 114½

2026: 3 0 1 0 $9,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $29,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,450
Life: 9 1 1 2 $39,000 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,000

Track: 7 0 1 1 $17,280
08Mar26 Lrl2 mys 6f¼^ :22º¾ :46¶¸ 1:11º» 3 Clm 40000 (40-32) 55 107-64 3 2 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 4¶^£ Vargas J E 114½ bL 14.80 Palacios121¸¡ Caseofthemondays124¶¢ Our Day Will Come124½ inside,duel,gave way 5
13Feb26 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¾ 1:14¼» 1:40º½ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 55 62-67 1 1¹¡ 1» 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ Vargas J E 114½ bL 4.60 Fowl Mouth116¸¡ Feels So Right114º Digital Security121¶£wbump start,drftd 1/8 6
16Jan26 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¿ :47¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 56 51-45 2 2 4¹¡ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6¶^£ Sanchez M J 121 bL 4.80 Mister Roscoe116¡ Heat Check121º¡ Fowl Mouth121¸¡wchecked entering turn 9
28Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¾» 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 56 64-52 5 3 2¸ 4» 5¼ 5¶¹ Briceno J G 119 b 10.70 Our Day Will Come122¨© Palacios119º¢ Prince of Darkness119¶¢ chased,3-5w,weakened 7
13Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48»^ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¶ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 53 71-55 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3» 4¶¶¡ Hazlewood Y 114» b 3.50 Our Day Will Come120£ Golden Sand118¼¢ Palacios119º¡ near rail, weakened 7
09Nov25 Lrl2 wf 6f¼^ :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 51 95-51 5 1 2¸ 2¸ 2º¡ 3¼¡ Torrealba J 119 b 3.10 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£ prompt 3w,4w upr,fade 6
11Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 42 76-44 13 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 7¼ 11¶¼¢ Sanchez M J 122 f 55.50 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨μ Lundi Loot122¶ drifted wide, gave way 13
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 90-66 2 3 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1» Hazlewood Y 113½ 4.40 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨μ Hoppetosse120¹£ rail, driving 6
06Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¾¶ :47¸¿ 1:05¿½ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 43-45 4 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3½¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ 9.80 Fowl Mouth119»¡ Dancing Denae119¶£ Feels So Right113¸¢ btwn, stalk, empty 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 6/42 31 Jan 26 Lrl 4F fz :51b 2/15 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50b 8/25

4
30-1 Yellow

My Boy Bud 41 E
B.g.3 Thousand Words - Resilient One by Hard Spun, MD
BRIGHT BLUE, block letter "D" on white ball, bright blue chevrons on white sleeves, bright blue cuffs, bright blue cap

28 $25,000 Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (29-3-2-5) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $23,280 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $980
Life: 9 1 0 1 $24,260 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 7 1 0 1 $22,460
06Mar26 Lrl6 mys 1B¶¶^ :51¸¾ 1:16¾¶ 1:50º» 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 40 5-28 4 6¼ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶» 6¸¹¢ Hernandez J F 121 b 55.30 Boss Mode124¶¢ Tactics121¸¡ Paynted Lion121¶¢whopped,steady start 6
04Feb26 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:15½¶ 1:43¸¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 49 27-19 7 3»¡ 5¶º 5¶^ 6¶º 6¸º Araujo D V 121 bL 18.20 Boss Mode121¡ Pencil Me In124»¡ Dancing Denae116½¡ coaxed 4w,no threat 7
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 44 12-34 6 4 6¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¶¼ 7¶»£ Chavez A 122 b 32.60 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ outrun 8
19Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¼ 1:15»¼ 1:43½º 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 39 42-35 5 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Chavez A 122 b 3.30 My Boy Bud122¡ Our Ham Sandwich122¹¡ Birdy Whisper122¶¸ bid 3p far turn, held 7
03Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :49º¶ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸½ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 33 27-42 4 4¸ 3¸ 3½ 3¶¶ 3¶º¡ Hernandez J F 122 b 6.30 Boss Mode118¸¢ Naymar115¶¸¢ My Boy Bud122¼¢ brk out,bmp,bw-3w,fade 6
13Sep25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:06»¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 37-31 3 1 3º 5»¡ 6¿¡ 5¶¸ Pena P 112¶ b̂ 58.40 Mo Missile122¡ Golden Sand117¹ In Honor of Jeff122¸¡ chased, weakened 10
23Aug25 Tim1 ft 4f¹^ :23^¾ :47ºº 2 Mcl 15000 23-38 5 5 6½£ -- 5¿¡ 5¼¡ Hazlewood Y 113½ b 5.50 Johnny Lies120¨μ In Honor of Jeff120£ Lucky Galan120» outrun, 3wd turn 6
06Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22¾¶ :47¸¿ 1:05¿½ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39-39 3 2 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 6»¡ 4¿¡ Rodriguez A A 121 b 15.10 Fowl Mouth119»¡ Dancing Denae119¶£ Feels So Right113¸¢ btwn, pass tired foe 7
03May25 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :23º¼ :46»¶ :52»» 2 Msw 51935 41--- 1 6 6¶¸ -- 6¶¾ 6¹¸¢ Hernandez J F 120 b 4.60 Romeo120¶^¢ G Q Worthy120¹£ Fortune Hill120½£ whesitated start 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Lrl 4F my :52b 16/17 24 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 9/19 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :51b 16/25 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 23/32

5
6-1 Green

Sugar On Fire 53 E (L)
Ch.g.3 Friesan Fire - Sugar Shack by Shackleford, MD
BLACK, four aces, white sleeves, black cap

53 $25,000 Own: Daniel Barajas
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (6-0-2-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (16-1-2-1) 124

2026: 3 1 1 1 $24,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 0 $16,140 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,040
Life: 9 1 4 1 $40,750 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $23,080

Track: 7 1 3 1 $36,650
08Mar26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :22ºº :46¸¹ 1:14^¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 54 83-64 4 1 5º 6¶^ 5»¡ 2¨μ Cruz A 124 bL 3.30 Mister Roscoe119¨μ Sugar On Fire124¡ Sticktothesystem114¶¡ wbump brk,taken back 8

Claimed by Barajas Daniel from Scheffres Michael for $16,000, Mancilla Carlos A. - Trainer
23Jan26 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :23»º :47¾¾ 1:07^¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 48 61-72 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Cruz A 124 bL 5.40 Sugar On Fire124¶£ Vida124¸£ El Papacito124¶¢ outs bid,duel,clr,drvg 7
09Jan26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :47¸½ 1:14¸½ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46 100-54 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¸¡ Cruz A 124 b 4.00 Gonzalo124¶¡ Above the Norm124¶ Sugar On Fire124¨©wbobbl st,ins pair,fade 11
21Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼¹ 1:12¾º 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 43 65-51 7 2 2¹ 3¡ 2¸ 2» Cruz A 122 b 3.90 Inno Hurry Early122» Sugar On Fire122¸ Above the Norm122¶£ wbump start, faded 9
30Nov25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23¸¿ :48¹¶ 1:08¶½ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 38 69-56 1 5 4¹ 5¼¡ 4¾ 2º¢ Cruz A 122 b 11.00 Hoppetosse118º¢ Sugar On Fire122¶¢ Gonzalo122½¢ rail,4w 3/16,angled in 7
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 32 57-28 3 3 3¸ 5¹¡ 8¶^ 8¿¡ Mena R E 118 b 17.90 Red Spitfire117¨μ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ inside, gave way 11
11Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :48^^ 1:14¸^ 2 Mcl 7500 (12.5-7.5) 26 70-49 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Mena R E 118 b 42.60 Williston Warrior117¹¡ Sugar On Fire118º¢ Tug119»wspeed,kept on,svd plc 8
27Sep25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :50^^ 1:16¼^ 1:43»½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 46-24 10 4¶¡ 4¸ 7º¡ 8¿ 9¶¾¢ Cruz A 118 38.40 Duck Duck Goose118¸¢ Moral Power118¸¡ Donut Dust118¶ trkd3w,retreated3/8 10
13Sep25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:06»¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 27-20 10 8 4»¡ 8¶¸ 8¶» 7¶¼¡ Ruiz J 122 28.70 Mo Missile122¡ Golden Sand117¹ In Honor of Jeff122¸¡ briefly chased outside 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 19/27

6
3-1 Black

Mister Roscoe 52 E
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - Skipperdee by Giant's Causeway, MD
BRIGHT BLUE, block letter "D" on white ball, bright blue chevrons on white sleeves, bright blue cuffs, bright blue cap

50 $25,000 Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (4-0-0-1) 124

2026: 4 2 0 0 $39,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $940
2025: 8 1 1 0 $34,790 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,560
Life: 12 3 1 0 $74,750 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $25,190

Track: 9 3 1 0 $71,650
08Mar26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :22ºº :46¸¹ 1:14^¸ 3 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 53 76-65 3 2 6» 5½¡ 6¼ 1¨μ Hazlewood Y 119» b 3.40 Mister Roscoe119¨μ Sugar On Fire124¡ Sticktothesystem114¶¡ move4w,8-10w str,surge 8
27Feb26 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23º½ :47½¾ 1:13¼¼ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 53 57-41 4 2 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¿¡ Burnham M 124 b 3.00 Dancing Denae121½£ Paynted Lion117¶¡ Heat Check116¨μ 4-deep 3-1/2,faded 4
06Feb26 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :47¸¾ 1:13¶º 3 Clm 32000 (40-32) 56 64-32 2 2 4¸£ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¶ Gomez K 117 bL 4.90 Our Day Will Come124¸¢ Prince of Darkness121º Paul's Guitar121¾ wstdy 3/8,faded, eased 5
16Jan26 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¿ :47¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 49 58-71 5 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 116» bL 5.80 Mister Roscoe116¡ Heat Check121º¡ Fowl Mouth121¸¡ wbump 1/16,driving 9
13Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48»^ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¶ 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 52 62-38 5 4¼ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¶^ 6¸¶¡ Briceno J G 119 b 12.20 Our Day Will Come120£ Golden Sand118¼¢ Palacios119º¡ 4-5wd, tired 7
10Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¾¿ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 53 57-56 2 1 3¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Briceno J G 122 b 2.30 Mo Missile117¸¢ Mister Roscoe122»¢ Dancing Denae122¸£ w2wd bw,bmp,angl,game 4
27Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23ºº :48º¾ 1:15^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 44 67-60 7 1 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼¢ Briceno J G 122 b *1.90 Mister Roscoe122¼¢ Good Man Dan122£ Prince of Darkness122¡ 4-deep,vied,drv clear 8
14Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¼½ :46¼» 1:04º½ 2 Msw 50115 56-45 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 6»£ 6¾¡ Burnham M 115½ b 10.60 Parkes122¶¢ Flatter My Dad122¹¡ Garage Beers122¸ 4wd turn, gave way 8
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 33-48 5 6 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 4¿ Burnham M 113½ b 5.40 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨μ Hoppetosse120¹£ 4wd,by-faders 6
26Jul25 Del4 ft 6fº¾ :23¸» :47¹º 1:12½¾ 2 Msw 45000 26-46 2 2 4¹¡ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ Chavez A 119 b 14.20 Mr. Supreme121¸¢ Code of Silence119¡ Rock Etiquette118¡ rail bid, nothing left 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Lrl 4F my :50b 5/17 14 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 24/30 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.4b 6/25 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 20/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 5-6-7-8)

5 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $12,500-10,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000,
allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Ginger Girl 51 (L)
Ch.m.6 Alternation - Lentini by Bernardini, KY
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

57 $12,500 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (27-2-2-2)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (11-1-0-1) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,450 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 8 3 0 0 $83,200 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $7,320
Life: 36 9 5 1 $267,888 Distance: 11 4 0 0 $91,475

Track: 26 8 4 1 $232,070
08Mar26 Lrl3 mys 1m¸^ :47^» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿» 4gk SOC 12500/20000 59 87-27 4 3¸¡ 4¹£ 5¶¹ 5¸¿ 5¹¼£ Villalobos I 123 bL 7.70 Golden Eib Micrphn123½£ Atlas Strong123» Mint Driven123º£ wbump brk,chased inside 5
15Feb26 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :49^» 1:14½¿ 1:40¼¶ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 65 57-58 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ Lyapustina T 123 bL 6.80 Girvinized118»¡ Golden Eib Micrphn123¹ I Can Do It123¹ done turn 7
25Oct25 Lrl11 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46º¼ 1:24¼¹ 3gk Aoc 32000 (40-32)nw2/x 66 80-59 4 6 3¸ 4¹ 7¶^ 8¶½¡ Toledo J 119 bL 6.10 I'm a Cutie Pie123¡ Kilo Road118¹¢ Vieux Carre123£ 3wd,chased,faltered 8
23Aug25 Tim9 ft *6K¶» :23¾¼ :47¼º 1:19»¸ 3gk Stk - ShneAgainB - 75k 61-57 1 4 3¨μ 4¸¢ 4¾¡ 4¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 6.50 Discreet Ops122º¡ Chapa120¨© Happy Clouds120º¢ wbump start,rail,weaken 4
13Aug25 Cnl7 ft 1m»» :44¿º 1:09¹¿ 1:35¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x 88-73 6 7»¡ 7º¡ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶»£ Lyapustina T 122 bL 26.90 Runaway Diva122¼¡ Willow Bend122¸¢ Gloriette122¡ ins,angled 1/8,empty 7
12Jul25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :47¾¿ 1:12¹º 1:37¿^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 69-75 4 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶^¢ Lyapustina T 122 bL 4.10 Concrete Faze122»¡ Dixie Groove120¨μ Lovely Charm113£wbmpst, 2p, wknd 1/8 6
14Jun25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :24º¼ :48»¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 43-83 7 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Lyapustina T 123 bL 3.50 Ginger Girl123¡ Too Many Kisses123¶¢ I'm a Cutie Pie123¸£ 3wd,outs bid,drft,drv 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 18/36 5 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 3/18 18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 16/18 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/26

2
5-2 White

Rowsie Express 62 E (L)
Ch.m.6 Golden Lad - Krista's Persona by Noonmark, MD
BLUE, white "PP", blue bars on white sleeves, blue cap

67 $10,000 Own: Sue Bear Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (87-16-23-15)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 114»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $150
2025: 11 2 2 4 $104,670 Off (Dirt): 11 2 3 2 $84,430
Life: 34 6 7 8 $272,713 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $98,998

Track: 22 3 3 5 $162,873
03Mar26 Prx5 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:46^¿ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12) 63 61-60 3 3¸ 4¸¡ 4½ 4¿¡ 4¶¶¢ Silvera R 122 L 11.50 Synergism117½ Mavilus122¶¡ Gamestonks122¸£ inside, empty lane 7
04Feb26 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :49¼¼ 1:15^¾ 1:41^¹ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 68 46-63 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 5¿¡ 6¶^£ Hazlewood Y 118» L 2.50 Atlas Strong123£ Fitness122º Ade126¹¢ attnd pace,gave way 7
30Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14»¶ 1:50^^ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 70 73-54 3 3¸ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 4¿ 4¶» Sanchez M J 126 L 2.70 Pam Pam126º¡ Girvinized118£ Atlas Strong119¿£ done far turn 7
31Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50º^ 1:15¸¾ 1:55¹¼ 3gk Alw 53410nw1/x 67 76-82 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Sanchez M J 123 L 4.60 Rowsie Express123¡ Whocouldaskformo123¸¡ Audibly123¨μ ins,met bids,duel,drv 6
28Sep25 Lrl8 gd 1m¸^ :48¼» 1:14¶¿ 1:39¸½ 3gk Alw 50470nw1/x 66 56-81 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸ Sanchez M J 123 L 5.10 Backstretch Rose123¸ Rowsie Express123¶¡ Reply119¹¢ ins,met bid,duel,game 6
03Sep25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :49¼¾ 1:14¹º 1:40»½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 45-77 2 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Pennington F 122 L 3.50 Rowsie Express122¡ Merrychill122¨μ Noisy On the Bay122¶¢ outside bid, up late 6
19Jul25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :48¼¿ 1:13º½ 1:39¶¹ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 48-77 3 3¼ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Rodriguez J 120 L 5.40 Divine Grace120¶£ Honor Cat120¡ Rowsie Express120¶¡ adv, 4wstr, no rally 5
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.2b 10/13 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 15/32 a8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 1/19 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 12/15

3
9-2 Blue

Ade 63 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hoppertunity - Princess Thunder by Dixie Union, MD
RED, black maple leaf above black crossed hockey sticks, red maple leaf on black sleeves, red cuffs, red cap

69 $12,500 Own: High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (36-3-4-11)

JEAN G. BRICENO (29-4-5-2) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,630 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 5 3 $80,564 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $16,790
Life: 29 3 8 6 $128,009 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $24,330

Track: 18 3 6 4 $105,304
15Feb26 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :49^» 1:14½¿ 1:40¼¶ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 65 52-63 4 5¹ 7¹¢ 5½ 5¿ 5¶¹¢ Torrealba J 119 bL 5.20 Girvinized118»¡ Golden Eib Micrphn123¹ I Can Do It123¹ rail, no factor 7
04Feb26 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :49¼¼ 1:15^¾ 1:41^¹ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 65 46-73 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 3º£ Torrealba J 126 bL 3.10 Atlas Strong123£ Fitness122º Ade126¹¢ bid 3wd 1/4,yielded 7
26Dec25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»¶ 1:16º½ 1:50^¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 63 59-65 3 4¹ 5¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¸ Torrealba J 125 bL *1.20 Fitness118¸ Ade125º¢ Why Not Grace122¹£ 4wd,bid 3/16,hung 6
07Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¶ 1:14¶» 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 61 66-75 1 3¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Torrealba J 122 bL 1.70 Ade122¨© Fitness118¸£ Anotherhope120º¡ bid btw2p1/4,dueled,up 8
28Nov25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¹ 1:12º» 1:39»º 3gk SOC 16000/16000 62 96-77 5 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ 3º 2º¢ Mena R E 117 bL 11.80 Synergism124º¢ Ade117¨μ The Goddess Factor123¶¢ btw-ins,game rebid 2nd 8
16Nov25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :46¿º 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 61 58-63 5 1 3¶¡ 4¼ 3¼ 3¹£* Lyapustina T 121 bL 7.20 Lost River124¹ Bond's Belle123£ Ade121¨© chased, willing,PL2nd 9
26Oct25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 66 25-62 4 6 7º¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¢ 6º¡ Lyapustina T 120 bL 4.70 Anotherhope118¨μ Bond's Belle121¶ On a Proud Note123¶¡ bump start,angld 3wd 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 17/55 18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 12/18

4
3-1 Yellow

Enigmatic 75 (L)
B.m.5 West Coast - Surprise Guest by Giant's Causeway, KY
WHITE, yellow & royal blue blocks, black & red light sabres, royal blue dots on sleeves, white cap

63 Own: Dark Side Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Eubanks (2-1-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (78-13-13-9) 116½

2026: 3 1 1 0 $21,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,300
2025: 7 2 0 1 $31,065 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $22,185
Life: 21 4 2 4 $148,421 Distance: 12 2 1 2 $79,465

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,000
22Feb26 Lrl2 sys 7f¼^ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:27¹¸ 4gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)-c 68 76-84 6 1 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º 1¼ Hernandez J A 123 bL 1.60 Enigmatic123¼ Watch Your Tone115» Skip Thru Da Fire121¹ brk out,off ins,drvng 6

Claimed by Dark Side Racing LLC from Goldfarb, Sanford J. and Crown Stable for $7,500, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
11Jan26 Aqu1 mys 1mº^ :47¾¸ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼¾ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 70 66-80 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.67 Coquito123¹¢ Enigmatic123½ Whistler's Style123¡ in hand 2p, 2nd best 4
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 73 71-50 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ Hernandez J A 123 bL 4.41 Floge121¶£ Miss Lao114¸¢ Foxy Cara123¡ chased 4-3w, one paced 8
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62 96-73 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez J A 121 bL 2.00 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£ 2-4p,dug in,held sway 6
23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 60 80-69 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 5» Davis D 124 bL *2.50 She's Cool124¡ Best Impression124¶£ Stress Reliever124¶£ in hand 2p, wknd late 10
17Sep25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾^ 1:12¾½ 1:43¼¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 49-65 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1½ 1¶¹£ Gonzalez S 123 bL *.60 Enigmatic123¶¹£ Avril121º¢ Eleni121º¢ stalk3w,bid2w, handily 5
31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:26^¼ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 78-62 1 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 10½ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 5.50 Brooklyn Dantz124¡ Handle On You124¨μ That'sthefactjack124«¬ dueled ins, weakened 11
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 4/6

5
20-1 Green

It'sfiftyshadetime 48 (L)
B.m.8 Not This Time - Fiftyshadesoffun by Empire Maker, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

55 $10,000 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

MATILDA BURNHAM (52-6-4-7) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $24,960
2025: 8 0 1 1 $13,230 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 1 $54,060
Life: 48 5 9 4 $237,826 Distance: 16 0 2 2 $39,266

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,900
22Feb26 Lrl2 sys 7f¼^ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:27¹¸ 4gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 52 19-58 2 6 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 4¶º Burnham M 123 L 45.70 Enigmatic123¼ Watch Your Tone115» Skip Thru Da Fire121¹ no factor, rail 6
12Feb26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¸¼ 1:15¾» 1:42¿½ 4gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 52 39-52 6 5¹ 7¼ 6º£ 6» 6¼ Hazlewood Y 118» L 9.40 By the Glass119¹ Honor the Truth119«¬ Vodkatini113¨© 6wd upper,no bid 9
19Dec25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23º½ :48^¶ 1:07»¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 59 ---38 2 7 7¶¼ 7¶½ 7¸^ 7¶½ Burnham M 123 L 12.20 Rumint126¶¡ R Averie Lynn123» Yumyum Eat Em Up116¨μ wbumped,pinched start 7
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 56 52-62 2 6»¡ 6½¡ 3½¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Burnham M 123 fL 30.60 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ flattened out inside 7
24Sep25 Tdn2 mys 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :46»½ 1:11¾¹ 3gk SOC 5000/8000 60 40-52 1 1 3¸ 4½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¶ Houghton T D 119 bL 15.50 Big Ginger119¸¡ Absolute Miracle123¸ Chess Not Checkers119¼¡ speed turn, weakened 4
31Jul25 Btp8 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¶½ 1:12½¶ 1:44¼½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 60-21 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¶¼ 4¶¾ 4¹»¢ Sosa L 123 L 4.80 Two Lucys118¿£ Rye Smile123¸£ Shamu123¸¸£ dropped back 5
19Jun25 Ind8 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:38¿¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 47-60 5 5¸¡ 6º 5¹ 3º¡ 4¾¢ Esquivel E 122 L *.50 What's to Do122¼¡ Timeless Glory119£ No More Fake News119¶ stlk,bid5/16,faltered 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Lrl 4F my :50b 24/58 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 16/67 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 23/32

6
8-1 Black

Why Not Grace 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Coal Front - Why the Mystery by Whywhywhy, KY
YELLOW, yellow band on green sleeves, yellow cap

57 $12,500 Own: Old Coach Farm
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (42-10-11-6)

RAUL E. MENA (50-8-11-8) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 9 1 0 2 $22,610 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,650
Life: 15 3 0 3 $53,975 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $31,210

Track: 9 3 0 3 $49,260
16Jan26 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :47^¼ 1:12½¿ 1:41¼» 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 57 76-66 2 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 4º 1¡ Mena R E 126 bL 11.40 Why Not Grace126¡ A Cozy Thing126¶£ Cocktail Humor126¸¢ ins trip,led late,drvg 5
26Dec25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»¶ 1:16º½ 1:50^¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 54 59-59 1 3¹ 4¹ 5¸¢ 3¹ 3¼¢ Mena R E 122 bL 10.60 Fitness118¸ Ade125º¢ Why Not Grace122¹£ rail,chaed, weakened 6
07Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¶ 1:14¶» 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 58 70-58 5 4¹¡ 2¶ 3¡ 4º 5¶^¡ Mena R E 122 bL 17.40 Ade122¨© Fitness118¸£ Anotherhope120º¡ 3-4p, bid btw1/4, wknd 8
25Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿¹ 1:15^¹ 1:49¶¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 49 66-62 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼ Mena R E 123 bL 6.50 Why Not Grace123¼ Born Charmer119¡ Yo Leven126¶¢ ins,firm ask upr,drvng 7
09Aug25 Del4 fm p¸» *7K¶^ :24º¾ :48¸¿ 1:30¾¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 58-61 1 1 3¶¡ 6¹£ 6º£ 8½£ Mena R E 117 bL 27.60 Pretty Thing118¸ Midway Vow122¶ Qualified Hire118«¬ ins, through 1/2 8
01Aug25 Del5 my u 1m»¼ :48¶» 1:14¸½ 1:42»¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 83-55 1 1«¬ 3¡ 3¶ 2¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez J 118 bL 7.60 Mishka124¶ Tesoro Rossa119¡ Fitness117¸¢ press ins, no close 7
28Jun25 Mth1 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :50¿¿ 1:15»¾ 1:39»¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 23-43 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 6¿ Concepcion A 118 bL 3.40 Aranciata118» Cheese117¸ Red Haired Gal119£ pressed, bid, weakened 6
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 5/31

7
7-2 Orange

Genieinabridle 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Great Notion - Include a Check by Include, PA
PURPLE, yellow crown, yellow collar, purple bands on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

68 $10,000 Own: Robert S. Scallan
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (9-1-1-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (81-11-11-14) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 5 2 2 $90,828 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $16,993
Life: 35 9 6 5 $246,388 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $51,378

Track: 25 5 5 4 $142,475
07Mar26 Lrl2 mys 1B¶¶^ :48½¾ 1:14¿¸ 1:50¸¸ 4gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)-c 69 78-56 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.50 More Ransom118¨μ Watch Your Tone112£ Ribbonsinherhair123¸ 3-4w,bid,duel,gave way 6

Claimed by Scallan Robert S. from Sola Dei Gloria Stable for $7,500, McMahon Hugh I. - Trainer
28Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:14½¸ 1:48º» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 68 60-60 5 6¶¶ 4½ 4¹ 3» 3¿¢ Hernandez J F 126 bfL 3.00 Golden Eib Micrphn126¹£ How Sweet She Is118»¡ Genieinbridle126º¡ rail move 5/8,came out 6
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 71 69-75 4 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¨μ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.40 Genieinabridle123¨μ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨μ w2p1/4, 5p1/8, held on 6
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 78-81 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.50 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ ins-2w,driftd,rddn out 7
30Aug25 Tim8 ft 1B¼^ :51¸» 1:16¿¸ 1:50^¾ 3gklAlw 45100nw1/b/x 76-80 3 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J F 126 bL 3.70 Genieinabridle126¶¢ Meg123¸¡ Dazzy123¿£ rank,4wd 5/8,drft,drv 5
22Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:14¸¾ 1:40¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 72-80 7 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º 1¾¡ Hernandez J F 122 bL *.70 Genieinabridle122¾¡ Divine Exchange122¶¢ Majesty's Freedom122¹¡ 3wd,outs bid,rddn out 7
01Aug25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 45-68 5 3º 4º¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 4½¢ Hernandez J F 121 bL 4.00 Warrior's Defense121¶ Casa Juanita121»£ Up N Runnin120¡ broke slow,3wd turn 5
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 2/2 19 Feb 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:48.2b 1/1 3 Feb 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:48b 1/2 19 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $1.00 JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred
Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

I'm a Lil Wicked 37 E (L)
Ch.f.3 Wicked Strong - Conjecture by Great Notion, MD
YELLOW & BLUE HALVES, yellow & blue sun, blue sleeves, yellow cap

29 $10,000 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc. & Annette M. Eubanks
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (22-2-6-3)

JOSE E. VARGAS (78-13-13-9) 113½

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,860 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,960
Life: 7 0 1 1 $12,120 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,860

Track: 7 0 1 1 $12,120
22Feb26 Lrl9 sys 1m¸^ :49¹¿ 1:16¹¹ 1:44½½ 3 k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 37 63-35 1 4¸£ 3¡ 3½¡ 3¶^ 4¶^ Lopez C E 120 bfL 3.90 Kittyup119¸£ Fastfeld124º£ Quality Swag124¸¡ rail, gave way 5
06Feb26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¹ 1:30º¾ 3 k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 35 56-45 2 3 4º 3¸ 3¶¡ 2£ Lopez C E 120 bfL 5.10 Stroll Trippin117£ I'm a Lil Wicked120¡ Fastfeld124£wrali,brush 3/16,hung 6
10Jan26 Lrl10 sys 1m¸^ :50^¹ 1:18¶¹ 1:46¼¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 35 35-24 5 4¼¡ 4¼ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4½¡ Perez X 124 bfL 4.30 Take Charge Candy124¼¡ Kittyup124¨© Fastfeld124¶ 3-5wd, flattened out 6
14Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :48½½ 1:15¼¹ 2 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 29 78-41 5 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Briceno J G 122 bf 8.90 Only Maria122¸¢ Sassy Senorita122¹ Secret Oaks122¶ prompted, weakened 8
09Nov25 Lrl5 wf 6f¼^ :23º¸ :47¶¿ 1:14^¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 15 30-38 4 6 5º¡ 5¾ 3¼¡ 3½£ Perez X 122 bf 22.90 Fiesta La Luna122½£ Spring Training122¨© I'm a Lil Wicked122«¬ fractious pre race 7
03Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¾» :48¶^ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) ---21 5 8 8½¡ 8½ 8¾¡ 7¶^ Briceno J G 122 bf 76.30 Holy Storm122º Bulma118¨μ Stylish Gem122¸¢ 4-6wd, no rally 11
20Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¿¿ 1:12¾» 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) ----- 5 7 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¶ 8¹¹¢*Cruz A 122 f 17.80 Noble Status122º¢ Princess Charming122¡ Lucky Lis122»¡ wroughed up start,PL7th 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 9/15 27 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 2/3

2
30-1 White

Onetime for Lar 12 E
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Divining Rod - Meadow Gem by Quality Road, MD
RED, yellow sash, yellow chevrons on green sleeves, red cap

14 $10,000 Own: Hickory Made Stables & Kabel Stables
Trn: Lawrence M. Smith (1-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (13-0-1-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 2 0 0 0 $580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
04Feb26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :49^¿ 1:24½¸ 3 k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 14-27 6 9 6¶¶ 7¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶¶¢ Maldonado C 120 yb 68.50 Georgia Rain122¨© R Candy122¶£ Judy G122¡ save ground,no threat 9
10Jan26 Lrl10 sys 1m¸^ :50^¹ 1:18¶¹ 1:46¼¼ 3 k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 5--- 3 5¿¡ 6¶» 6¶¼ 6¸º 6º½£ Rocco, Jr. J 120 b 9.30 Take Charge Candy124¼¡ Kittyup124¨© Fastfeld124¶ bump start, outrun 6
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 1/1 22 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 16/17 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52.2b 42/43 22 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :54b 4/4

3
3-1 Blue

Eimear 40 (L)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Blitzing by Montbrook, KY
BLACK, four aces, white sleeves, black cap

37 $12,500 Own: Daniel Barajas
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (6-0-2-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (16-1-2-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 0 0 1 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,860 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,860

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,600
17Jan26 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48»¾ 1:15¼¾ 1:43¿½ 3 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 43 50-7 4 4½ 4¼ 5¶^ 5¾£ 6¸»¢ Luna P A 124 bL 6.30 Iamdependingonyou124£ Mezzo Soprano124º¢ Stylish Gem124¶¸ 3wd,swung 6wd,wknd 6
11Dec25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :45¾½ 1:12¶» 2 k Mcl 22500 (25-22.5) 40 55-55 4 6 6¹¢ 4¼¡ 4¼ 4º Inirio M J 121 b 11.20 Chippette122¸¡ Let'em Hate122«¬ Rosie Warrior122¶¡ 2p-ins,tip4p1/8,chased 9
22Nov25 Lrl5 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:14¶¸ 1:38¸¶ 2 k Msw 50000 42 60-39 12 6º¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 10¶¿ 10¸º Luna P A 122 bf 161.30 Coach Mazzula122¸¢ Brat Pack122¸£ Bless Her122¨μ 4wd 1st turn 12
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 41 79-22 3 2 2¡ 3¸¡ 4» 6¶¼¡ Luna P A 122 b 26.50 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ prompted,gave way 8
15Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47½¸ 1:14º¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 37 65-49 4 3 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3» Vargas J E 114½ b 17.70 Hotmessness119¸¢ Let'em Hate119¸£ Eimear114¹¡ ins, angle out, empty 7
01Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¹» 1:12»^ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-35) 30 46-35 1 5 4¸ 5º 5¾ 5¶¸£ Gomez K 119 b 70.00 C'est Chouette119º¢ Southern Lady119»¢ Last Flag Flying119¸¡ ins, 3w, empty 8
13Sep25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼½ :46¾» 1:14^¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 59-45 3 9 8º£ 7º£ 7» 6»£ Mena R E 119 b 38.60 Golden Chakra120¨μ Java Tales119«¬ God I Need a Favor113¹¡ crcld 8w,some interest 10
26Jul25 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :22¿^ :48^¾ 1:01¶¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-10)-c 34-29 3 5 5º 5¼ 5½ 4½¢ Bocachica A 119 b *1.90 Pichu117¼£ Delcap Alice119¨μ Alyvia's Lil Girl119¨μ wbumpd both sides start 6

Claimed by Barajas Daniel from Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC for $16,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50b 17/34 14 Feb 26 Del 3F ft :38.1b 5/11

4
2-1 Yellow

Fastfeld 39 E (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Blofeld - Lightnin Fast Girl by Harlington, MD
PINK, turquoise ball, turquoise chevrons on sleeves, pink cap

40 $15,000 Own: Not The 1 Stable, Inc.
Trn: Linda L. Albert (16-4-3-5)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (36-2-4-9) 124

2026: 3 0 1 2 $10,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $7,590
Life: 5 0 1 3 $14,080 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,760

Track: 5 0 1 3 $14,080
22Feb26 Lrl9 sys 1m¸^ :49¹¿ 1:16¹¹ 1:44½½ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 38 59-47 4 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¼ 2¼ 2¸£ Lyapustina T 124 bfL 4.60 Kittyup119¸£ Fastfeld124º£ Quality Swag124¸¡ stalked,4-6w,mild bid 5
06Feb26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¹ 1:30º¾ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 37 46-44 3 5 5»¡ 4½¡ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Lyapustina T 124 bfL 3.20 Stroll Trippin117£ I'm a Lil Wicked120¡ Fastfeld124£wstmbld start,late move 6
10Jan26 Lrl10 sys 1m¸^ :50^¹ 1:18¶¹ 1:46¼¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 34 37-26 1 3¹¡ 3»¡ 5º¡ 4¸£ 3¼¡ Lyapustina T 124 bfL 3.30 Take Charge Candy124¼¡ Kittyup124¨© Fastfeld124¶ rail,by-faders 6
20Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¾¼ 1:15¶¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 17-37 4 4 4» 5»¡ 5½ 3¼¢ Lyapustina T 122 bf 7.40 She's a Good Girl122º£ Just a Click122¶¡ Fastfeld122¨© wstumble,bump start 6
29Nov25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :47¿¶ 1:06¹^ 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 23-44 12 8 5¿¡ 5¾¢ 5¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Lyapustina T 122 bf 23.80 Kuaga118¶¸ Spring Training122¡ Back Wall Bandit122«¬ 4w,alter off heels 1/8 12

5
20-1 Green

Galibean (L)
B.f.3 Galilean - Bean Indiscreet by Discreet Cat, NY
HOT PINK, black curved "S", black collar, hot pink & black diamond sleeves with black cuffs, hot pink cap

3 $12,500 Own: Susan Scheffres & Sue Mancilla
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (22-5-3-3)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
14Feb26 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :47¸» 1:14¸¾ 3 k Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 46-3 1 7 7¼ 6¶¹ 7¶^ 7¸¹£ Cruz A 120 fL 32.70 Back Wall Bandit124»¡ Stylish Gem124£ Snowboarder124¸¢ outrun, rail 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Lrl 4F gd :51.1b 3/3 1 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 28/42 4 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :53bg 39/40 19 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 14/15

6
20-1 Black

Candy Luna (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Alec's Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
BLACK, black "N" on silver diamond, silver & black diamond sleeve, silver cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Nazario Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Pedro Nazario (11-2-0-1)

WILSON E. VARGAS (3-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
06Feb26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¹ 1:30º¾ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 33--- 1 6 6½¡ 6¶¸ 5¶º 5¹^¡ Vargas W E 124 fL 20.70 Stroll Trippin117£ I'm a Lil Wicked120¡ Fastfeld124£whit gate start, rail 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Del 3F ft :38.2b 1/1 21 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50.1b 4/8 14 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50b 17/31 22 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.2bg 12/19

7
15-1Orange

Fortune Garden E
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fortune Ticket - Magic in Malibu by Malibu Moon, MD
RED, gold circled emblem, red bars on gold sleeves, red cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Timothy Yee
Trn: Gina Perri (12-0-2-1)

MATILDA BURNHAM (52-6-4-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Lrl 5F my 1:02b 1/2 1 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 15/42 18 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51bg 4/10 6 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :52b 57/74

8
5-2 Pink

Kelsey Hill Girl 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Combatant - Take It All Back by Flashback, NY
DARK BLUE, light blue belt, light blue bars on sleeves, dark blue cap

41 $12,500 Own: Mark B. Lapidus, LLC
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (10-1-2-2)

KEVIN GOMEZ (47-4-5-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,200 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,000
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $10,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,050
27Feb26 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23^¹ :47¿º 1:06¸¶ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43 24-40 4 5 7¾ 7¼£ 5½ 3¶¹£ Gomez K 124 bhL 15.70 Bella's Password124¾¡ Desperate Dreams124»¢ Kelsey Hill Girl124¸£ rail,passed faders 7
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 56 28-23 12 11 10¶^ 10¶» 11¶¾ 11¶¿£ Rosado J 119 b 5.80 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨μ This Is the Life122¡ brk slow,wide,outrun 12

Claimed by Mark B. Lapidus LLC from Gregory Seth for $25,000, Meyers Madison F. - Trainer
10Oct25 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22½½ :46¸^ 1:03¾¶ 2 k Msw 51115 49 25-60 2 9 10¿ 9½¢ 7»£ 4»£ Rosado J 122 b 64.00 The Magic Ofmovies122¸¡ Sin Boldly122¶¡ Let Her Pass By122¶£ 6wd upper,by-faders 10
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 50-41 7 7 8½£ 7»£ 4¹¡ 4» Rosado J 119 b 26.50 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ cut corner,even late 9
28Aug25 Cnl6 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :47½¶ 1:12^½ 1:37º¼ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 67-40 9 4¹¡ 4¹ 4º 7¾ 7¿¡ Hamilton W 119 b 82.50 My Lady Jbella119¶£ Honor Azteca119¶¢ Yeah Glo119¸¢ 2nd flight 3w,faded 9
31Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:04^¿ 2 kjMsw 87500 10-38 3 11 11¶¹ 11¶» 11¶¹ 10¶¸¡ Hamilton W 119 b 73.60 Day to Day119¡ Wickedwithbourbon119¨μ Christmas Jones119¶ woff slowly, no factor 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :38b 5/5 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 37/43 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 42/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Onetime for Lar will race with Front Shoes Off

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

7 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts or
Claiming Price $30,000-$24,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000, if for $24,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered
For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Backnthewoods 58 E (L)
Ch.g.7 Flashback - Kiss in the Forest by Forest Wildcat, MD
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

71 $24,000 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (36-2-4-9) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,040 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,650
2025: 14 1 0 2 $28,960 Off (Dirt): 16 2 2 4 $123,996
Life: 52 8 3 9 $371,277 Distance: 25 2 3 4 $143,101

Track: 40 6 1 7 $274,492
06Mar26 Lrl5 mys 5K»» :23º¼ :47¹¿ 1:05¿¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 62 68-61 6 1 3¡ 3¡ 3»¡ 5¶¶¡ Burnham M 123 bfL 3.60 Spotted Bull121»¡ Breezing Up126¸£ Kbcya Later119¸¡ prmpt,3deep 5/16,tired 6
05Feb26 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹» 1:12¿¿ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 64 65-64 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ Burnham M 123 bfL 6.90 Pudge Boy Palace126¸ Seven's Eleven123¡ Catahoula Moon116¶£ duel pace inside,faded 6
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 68 98-79 11 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 5¹£ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 7.00 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ clear, rail, tired, 11
14Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¿» 1:13¹½ 1:47¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 69 128-72 3 1¾ 1¶^ 1¹ 3¼ 4¶¹£ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 4.80 Alvy123¼ Prince Khozan119½¡ Bode's Maker119¨μ rail, tired 7
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 70 79-70 6 2 5¹ 2¸¡ 4º 4º£ Hernandez J F 126 bfL 3.00 Moncrief123¨μ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡ 4-3wd, gave way 6
31Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :46^» 1:11¿½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 70 115-83 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 20.70 Freeze the Fire123£ B West116¸¡ Heldish116¨© vied outs,clear,fade 8
12Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23^¸ :46¾¹ 1:05¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 69 81-80 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *.80 Backnthewoods123¨μ Mister Agent123º£ Midnight Renegade119º£ vied outs,clr,gme ins 7
19Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46¸º 1:11¶¼ 3g SOC 12500/20000 56-74 6 2 6» 6¼ 6½¡ 6½ Lopez C E 123 fL 10.70 Brother Conway123¸¢ Byk123¡ Pay Zone126£ 3-4wd, no response 6
29Aug25 Tim4 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47º¾ 1:19¼º 3g SOC 12500/20000 89-62 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6½¢ Hazlewood Y 111½ fL *2.80 Freeze the Fire122«¬ Classic Joke126º¡ Colonel Vargo122«¬ duel 2w,btw 1/4,wknd 6
21Aug25 Del7 ft 5K¼º :22¼¸ :46¼¾ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 20000 61-80 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Hazlewood Y 116½ fL 4.30 Borracho125¸¢ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Don't Wait Up123¨© wbmpst, 2w, no bid 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 53/67

2
3-1 White

Don't Wait Up 78 (L)
B.g.7 Upstart - Lovely Marissa by Proud Citizen, KY
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

86 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (45-3-9-10)

J.G. TORREALBA (81-11-11-14) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $13,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 1 2 2 $48,270 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $76,830
Life: 40 9 7 6 $396,022 Distance: 24 5 4 4 $264,496

Track: 11 2 4 0 $87,130
27Feb26 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¾ :47¼» 1:24¿½ 4g SOC 20000 - N 78 19-85 5 2 5¹£ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 2.40 Union Fleet118¹¢ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Uncle Cat123¶¢ w4-3w,brsh upr,wllng 6
13Feb26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¾º :46º¼ 1:05»½ 4g SOC 12500/20000-c 78 45-88 3 5 5½ 5»£ 3¹¡ 2£ Cruz A 123 bfL 3.60 Paco the Taco Man116£ Don't Wait Up123¹ Kerness K118¶£ wbump start, rallied 6

Claimed by Warwick Stable from Super C Racing, Inc. for $20,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000 - N 75 76-93 7 6 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Torrealba J 123 bL *.50 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ bid3p3/16,repelled1/8 7
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000 - N 71 94-94 7 4¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 2.40 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ wbump st, 3p1/4, ran on 10
12Oct25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :48^» 1:24¾» 3g SOC 12500/20000-c 67 50-95 5 3 3¹¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¼¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 6.20 Don't Wait Up123¼¡ Brother Conway126¸ Colonel Vargo123¸¢ off duel,3-deep,drvng 7

Claimed by Super C Racing, Inc. from Doggett III Walter B. for $20,000, Allen III A. Ferris - Trainer
19Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46¸º 1:11¶¼ 3g SOC 12500/20000 59-82 5 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¹¡ Villalobos I 123 bfL 13.80 Brother Conway123¸¢ Byk123¡ Pay Zone126£ ins,angled 1/4,mildly 6
21Aug25 Del7 ft 5K¼º :22¼¸ :46¼¾ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 20000 51-80 4 5 5¹ 5º 4º¡ 3¸¢ Ortiz Y O 123 bfL 7.20 Borracho125¸¢ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Don't Wait Up123¨© wbmpst, late rally 5
01Aug25 Del4 my 6f¸^ :22½¹ :46¹¶ 1:11¾¹ 3g Clm 20000 49-82 5 5 7¼ 5¹¡ 5½ 3¸¡ Ortiz Y O 123 bfL 17.00 Borracho123¸¢ Runyonesque118¨μ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ trail, outside rally 7
15May25 Pim8 mys 6f :23º^ :46¿¶ 1:12¹^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 108-67 2 3 3¶ 4º 6¼¢ 6¶^¢ Lopez P 123 bfL 5.00 Cybertime126¹£ Five Dreams126¶£ Backnthewoods116¨μ btw,bmp 1/2,ins,fade 6
26Apr25 Lrl9 sys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:11^¿ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 69-70 3 6 8º£ 6½ 6¶¸ 5¶½¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 26.00 Haileysfirstnotion126»¢ Play Harder123¶¡ Factor It In123¹£ outrun 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :52.2b 5/7

3
3-2 Blue

Bushido 80 (L)
Ch.g.6 First Samurai - Burma Road by Street Boss, KY
NAVY BLUE, yellow maple leaf, yellow cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

86 Own: Bruce Yarwood & Renee Latour
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (18-6-4-3)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (63-12-13-8) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,400 Turf: 15 4 1 2 $205,156
2025: 9 2 0 2 $73,935 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $41,340
Life: 22 6 1 3 $260,904 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $25,248

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,400
06Mar26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :22½¾ :46ºº 1:12¿» 4g SOC 12500 - N 76 100-83 4 1 1¹ 1½ 1½ 1¿¡ Lopez C E 123 bfL *1.60 Bushido123¿¡ Murray118¹ Cold Feet126º¡ ask early,4wd,rddn out 4
23Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¶» :45¶º 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 12500-c 90 136-89 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 5¹£ Saez L 120 bL *.99 Lord Majesty118¨μ Shipman120¨μ Dutch Mills120¸¡ clear 2p,swallowed1/16 11

Claimed by Gaudet Linda S. from Warnock, Matthew, Warnock, Frank and Kenneally, Eddie for $12,500, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
29Oct25 CD2 sys 6f»^ :22»¾ :45¿¾ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 40000 94 124-81 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 5¶^ Saez L 121 bL 9.09 Save the Trees121º Augusta Melody121¸ Halloween121¡ brk out,3p,wknd btw1/8 8
28Sep25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:10¸¸ 3g Clm 32000-c 97 95-88 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4º£ Torres C A 121 bL *2.24 Pair of Socks118¶ Bebedouro121¶¡ Couperin121¸¢ sharp st,headd upr,wkn 7

Claimed by Warnock, Matthew, Warnock, Frank and Kenneally, Eddie from Jacobson David for $32,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
18Sep25 CD3 ft 7K»^ :22¼¿ :45¸¶ 1:28^¶ 3g Clm 62500 101-85 4 1 1¸ 1¸ 3¹ 3¶^¡ Torres C A 121 bL 8.80 Can't Hush This121º Zambezi121¼¡ Bushido121¨© headed btw3/16,svd shw 6
04Sep25 KD8 fm p¸» 6K¸¹ :21¼¿ :44¹¼ 1:13¹¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 122-99 1 2 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 7º£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 9.25 Script121¹ Bergen121«¬ Attache121¨© wins,blckd 3/16,wknd,3p 12
10Aug25 Elp2 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20½» :42¶¿ :59¿º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-c 88-90 4 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¢ Mojica O 122 L 2.49 Mister Mmmmm122¶¡ Dark Vintage124¶£ Bushido122¨μ chsd ins,outkckd 1/16 7

Claimed by Jacobson David from Bushido Syndicate, LLC for $50,000, Hernandez Rey - Trainer
04Jul25 Ind8 fm p 5f½^ :21^^ :42¿¸ :54¹¿ 3g Stk - WmGarrttHB - 100k 88-89 9 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ Mojica O 119 L 3.70 Coppola125¸ Charcoal125¶ Bear River125¡ stalk4p,no match str 10
03Jun25 Ind4 gd pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21¶^ :43¼^ :55¼¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 98-98 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Mojica O 122 L 2.40 Bushido122¸ Mischievous Rogue122«¬ Gilded Ruler122¶£ 2p,held sway,driving 8
29Apr25 Ind3 gd 5K¹» :21¾¶ :44¾¿ 1:03½¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 93-96 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Mojica O 122 L 8.20 Bushido122¶¡ Commander Storm119«¬ Big Hat Willie122¡ duel,drew off,driving 6
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 2/26 19 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 14/30 11 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 8/12 4 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :52b 37/40

4
7-2 Yellow

Uncle Cat 68 (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Dance Thewayyouare by Mineshaft, ON
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

78 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (18-2-2-5)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (38-7-5-6) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $21,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,740
2025: 10 3 1 2 $84,564 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $63,098
Life: 27 5 5 5 $201,674 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $48,880

Track: 15 2 4 2 $93,740
27Feb26 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¾ :47¼» 1:24¿½ 4g SOC 20000 - N 68 44-83 4 1 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸ 3º¡ Chavez A 123 bfgL *2.20 Union Fleet118¹¢ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Uncle Cat123¶¢ wbrsh 5/8,rate,shft in 6
23Jan26 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22½¸ :46¶¼ 1:26¹¸ 4g SOC 12500/20000 67 121-86 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Chavez A 123 bfgL 22.50 Uncle Cat123¶¢ Freeze the Fire126¡ El Divino Nino119¹ rail,was pressed,drvng 9
12Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¶ 1:46^¿ 3g SOC 20000/30000 71 94-57 3 2¸ 2¸ 3º 5¶¶ 4¹¹¡ Lyapustina T 123 bfgL 19.10 Feeling Woozy123¶¶ Tops the Chart116¼£ Mosler Time126¶»£ outs foe,4wd uppr,wkn 6
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 76 51-54 4 7 7¼¢ 7¿ 8¶¸ 8¸º Lyapustina T 123 bgfL 4.20 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118ºwbump start,7wd 8
16Nov25 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¹¾ :44¿¹ 1:02¸¿ 3g SOC 20000 - N 76 70-84 10 7 7º 7¼¢ 9¿¢ 6»£ Lyapustina T 123 bfgL 27.60 Where's Ray126¶¡ Boat's a Rockin123¹¢ Great Idea118«¬ 4-5wd trip, no factor 10
24Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :45½^ 1:09¿¼ 3g SOC 20000 - N 72 78-90 7 1 1«¬ 2¹ 2¹ 2¸¢ Lyapustina T 123 bgfL 6.70 Take a Hint118¸¢ Uncle Cat123¹¢ Magic Spin119¸¢ wbump start,game 9
30Aug25 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :23º^ :48^º 1:18½¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 95-92 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ Lyapustina T 124 bfL 3.70 Heard On Thestreet122¸¢ Catahoula Moon122¶¢ Uncle Cat124º¢ rail,was pressed,weakn 5
23Aug25 Tim6 ft 1mº^ :48¾¿ 1:14¹¶ 1:41»¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 72-83 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¸¢ Lyapustina T 122 bgfL 1.90 Uncle Cat122¸¢ Kbcya Later126¸¡ Alejandro122¡ 3-4wd trip,led upr,drv 6
28Jun25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿½ :47¿» 1:27»½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 82-2 3 1 2¶ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7»^ Rodriguez D L 117½ bfL *2.30 Xcellent Start124¹ Heard On Thestreet120¸¡ Motivating122º¡ off pace3/8,eased in 7
05Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶¼ :46¼¼ 1:18¸¾ 3g Alw 28800nw1/x 91-94 3 3 2¡ 2¸ 1¹ 1¿¢ Rodriguez D L 115½ bfL *1.80 Uncle Cat115¿¢ Change Your Luck120¶¢ A Few too Many123¶£ even terms1/4,drew off 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 18/74 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 14/26

5
2-1 Green

Radical Right 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 First Samurai - Emily by Sky Mesa, KY
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

87 $30,000 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (45-3-9-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (64-10-8-11) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $13,250 Turf: 14 1 4 3 $94,160
2025: 12 0 2 4 $58,820 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 3 $36,588
Life: 47 6 11 11 $550,243 Distance: 24 5 5 7 $391,698

Track: 22 3 3 7 $180,970
21Feb26 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :23¶¹ :46¾¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 75 90-82 1 2 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 6.20 Intrepid's Legacy118º¡ Tenebris123«¬ Radical Right123¶¡ wbmp,ins foes,drft,gme 5
05Feb26 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¹» :46¿º 1:25ºº 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 78 81-79 1 5 5¶£ 5» 4»¡ 4½¡ Chuan M 123 bfL 7.30 Gordian Knot123¶ Goodbye Note123¸¡ Intrepid's Legacy126º ins-2w,flattened out 9
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 82 57-79 4 2 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Chuan M 123 bfL 5.60 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ 2-3wd, weakened 6
21Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸½ :46¹¿ 1:04¾¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 84 97-83 7 7 5¹¡ 5º 7¼£ 6¿¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 14.90 Chipotle122¨μ Prince of Jericho123» Showstopper Copper123¸¡ stp slw,btw,shift in 8
28Nov25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :46^» 1:11¸¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 85 90-96 1 2 4¹ 5¶£ 5¸£ 5¶£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 4.90 S S Sinatra123¨© Northern Flame123¨μ Saxton124«¬ wbottled up 1/8-1/16 6
21Sep25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 91-92 1 4 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 3¼ 5»¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 10.10 Rominski123¶¡ Twisted Ride123¹¡ Heard On Thestreet126«¬ ins mv,angl 4w,flttnd 10
16Aug25 Cnl7 ft 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¹¿ 1:08¿¸ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 96-105 4 5 5¶£ 4¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Lopez P 122 bfL 4.60 Spikezone124¶¢nRadical Right122¡nShowstopper Copper124¡ 3p,float5p str,kept on 7
16Jul25 Cnl5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :44^¿ 1:09¹½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 75-85 3 3 4¸¡ 3¨μ 3¶ 2¶ Lopez P 121 bfL 5.60 Augusta Melody123¶ Radical Right121¶¢ Call Me Andy121¨μ bid inside, kept on 7
29Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :45¸¼ 1:10^½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 67-95 1 5 4¹¡ 4¸£ 4º¡ 4º Torrealba J 123 bfL 10.60 Bouncer123¨μ Haileysfirstnotion123¹¢ Karan's Notion116¡ ins,easd out upr,even 7
06Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¿ :46^¸ 1:10»» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 63-95 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 26.20 On the Mark123«¬ Haileysfirstnotion126¶¢ Radical Right123¨μ ins,eased out,trying 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland
Bred Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Railroad Inn 52 E (L)
Ch.g.4 Lord Nelson - Wild for Love by Not For Love, MD
PURPLE, white star, white bars on sleeves, purple cap

61 $10,000 Own: Phantom Star Stable
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (20-3-4-3)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (38-7-5-6) 122

2026: 4 0 2 1 $13,150 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 0 2 2 $18,380 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,630
Life: 13 0 4 3 $31,530 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,030

Track: 12 0 3 3 $26,530
28Feb26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»º :46¾¼ 1:12ºº 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 52 46-73 4 5 5½¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ Chavez A 122 bL 1.50 Manseeyasway126¸ Railroad Inn122º Quahog Republic122»¢ 2-4wd, hung 6
14Feb26 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22º½ :46º½ 1:13^¾ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 49 18-61 4 8 9¶¸ 5¶¸ 3¾ 2» Chavez A 122 bL 8.30 Run Tzu121» Railroad Inn122¨μ Souper Vinnie126»£ brush,ins,angl 1/8,bid 9
06Feb26 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:40¿¿ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 49 49-59 2 3¼ 3º 4¹¡ 3½¡ 3¶^£ Chavez A 122 bL 10.00 Albert Finnigan122» Tell 'Em I'm Comin126»£ Railroad Inn122½¡ rail,stalked,weakened 7
09Jan26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :47^½ 1:07º¹ 46 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 53 ---41 2 9 9¶¾ 9¸¶ 8¶¹ 8¶¶¢ Chavez A 126 bL 3.80 Shot for the Moon119¸¡ Twelve Nelson126£ Jose Can't Say115º£ wbump start,shufld 1/2 10
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 51 ---60 8 7 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 6»¢ 2º¢ Chavez A 125 bL 16.90 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£wstdy 3-1/2,game ins 11
27Nov25 Lrl1 gd 1m¸^ :48»¼ 1:14¹» 1:40¼¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 52 34-58 5 7½ 8¾¡ 8¼£ 9½¢ 9¿¡ Vargas J E 117½ bL 8.20 Be Tha Judge126¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¶£ Tell 'Em I'm Comin121¨μ swung 6wd 1/8,empty 9
09Nov25 Lrl10 wf 6f¼^ :22½¾ :46¸º 1:11¿¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 51 19-46 3 5 7¶^ 5¶º 5¶¼ 3¶¸¡ Vargas J E 117½ bL 5.40 Ecumenical119¶ Tom S124¶¶¡ Railroad Inn117¸ circled 5wd, willing 8
19Oct25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¼ :46¼º 1:12¼¿ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 53 18-49 5 6 7¶¸ 6¿¡ 5» 5¾¡ Cruz A 123 bL 3.10 World On Fire119¶¡ Tom S123¼£ Dave the Great113¨μ wellback rail, no bid 8
27Sep25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47»¶ 1:13¿¶ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 45 75-70 3 5 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 3¸¢ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 4.70 Artist Mark122¶£ Furious George118¡ Railroad Inn115¸¡ rail turn, rallied 9
31Jul25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22»¿ :46»¸ 1:12¼¾ 3g Mcl 20000 (16-10) 80-57 1 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Rodriguez Y 113½ bL 35.60 Kaladin113¸¡ Railroad Inn113¶ World On Fire119¨μ ins-2p,dug in,held plc 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 7/15

2
6-1 White

Soo Handsome 55 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mosler - Justa Scoch by Jump Start, MD
BRIGHT GREEN, band of light blue diamonds, light blue hoops on white sleeves, light blue cap

54 $10,000 Own: Tom Strauss & Beverly Strauss
Trn: Beverly Strauss (0-0-0-0)

WILSON E. VARGAS (3-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $600
2025: 11 0 4 2 $18,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,530
Life: 11 0 4 2 $18,780 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $10,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,530
19Dec25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :50¶¸ 1:16º¿ 1:50¿¼ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 54 65-56 5 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¶¢ Vargas W E 121 bfL 31.10 Dats My Pharaoh126¸¡ Albert Finnigan122¾£ Soo Handsome121¾¡ urged 3/8,gave way 7
05Dec25 Pen9 ft 1B½^ :49¶¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:49¼» 3g Mcl 10000 56 56-43 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¼¢ Vargas W E 124 bL 6.60 Analyst124¹¢ Bermuda Triangle124¹ Soo Handsome124¹¡ ins,angle4p upr,evenly 8
19Nov25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:47º¼ 3g Mcl 10000 56 73-48 8 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2½¡ Vargas W E 124 bL 3.10 Emirates Honor124½¡ Soo Handsome124¶¢ Magic Path125¨μ tracked, no match 8
30Oct25 Pen8 sys 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:13º¿ 1:40½¿ 3g Mcl 10000 56 60-60 4 4º¡ 5»¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Vargas J E 116½ bL 10.10 Kaz Ice Changer123¸¡ Soo Handsome116»¡ Lemon Breeze125¹¢ inside move, 2nd best 8
16Oct25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :48¸º 1:14¸¾ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 58 47-61 7 6 7º£ 7º¢ 3¸ 5¸£ Vargas J E 114½ bL 5.30 Pump It Up124¡ Frame Up121¶¢ Quahog Republic121¶ chased,cut corner,even 11
01Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49¹¼ 1:14½¿ 1:42^^ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 61 55-59 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸¢ Vargas J E 113½ bfL 12.80 Home Invasion120¸¢ Soo Handsome113¡ Super Tiz120¶£ press 2p, no close 9
10Sep25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :50¼¾ 1:16¸¼ 1:43¿^ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 49-62 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ Vargas J E 114½ bL 20.00 God Is Life120¡ Soo Handsome114¨μ Jr Sergio118¨μwbmspt, ins, mild rally 7
23Aug25 Del7 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿º 1:13¶½ 1:42º¹ 3g Mcl 20000 (16-10) 62-63 10 8¼¢ 7¾ 7¾ 7¾ 8¶¶¡ Hess S 118 bL 108.30 Vekoma Kid118» Oxford Union123¸£ Storm Force123¶¢ 3-w, no factor 10
06Aug25 Del3 gd p¸» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¹¿ 1:12ºº 1:41¾º 3g Mcl 16000 (20-16) 72-60 1 4» 5¾ 6½¡ 5½ 9¶¶£ Vargas J E 113½ bL 241.20 Arjay120¶ Alrasikh124» Pujol124£ ins, retreated 3/8 10
24Jul25 Del4 fm p¶½ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¸½ 1:10¼» 1:39¿¾ 3g Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 70-60 6 5½¡ 6¿ 8¾¢ 7½ 9¶º¡ Vargas J E 111½ bL 167.20 Grey Biggsy118¸¡ Flamenco Star123¨μ Hidden Motive118£ mid pack ins, retreat 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/3 a7 Mar 26 Del 4F ft :49.2b 1/14

3
6-5 Blue

Edelweiss 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ghostzapper - Gem Gem by Tapit, KY
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

59 $10,000 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (45-3-9-10)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (149-43-34-25) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 10 0 0 3 $12,500 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 15 0 1 4 $24,560 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $9,600

Track: 11 0 1 3 $18,750
16Jan26 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¶¶ 1:15^½ 1:47¿½ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 56 29-67 4 7¿ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 3» 4½ Barbosa J 122 bfL 35.40 Christmas Spirit122¨© Imperial Spy121¼¡ Tell 'Em I'm Comin126¡ wtight early,waited 3/8 9
19Dec25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¶» 1:14¾¸ 1:48¾¹ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55 57-58 8 7¶½ 7¶» 5¶¶ 3¿¡ 3¸¸¢ Barbosa J 125 bfL 6.40 Nogradi126¶¼¢ Christmas Spirit121¼ Edelweiss125¾¢ 3wd 1st,needed more 8
27Nov25 Lrl1 gd 1m¸^ :48»¼ 1:14¹» 1:40¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 57 33-62 2 9¿ 9¾£ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6½¢ Torrealba J 124 bfL 11.00 Be Tha Judge126¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¶£ Tell 'Em I'm Comin121¨μ wbump start,wide turn 9
02Nov25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49º¾ 1:14»¿ 1:47^^ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 55 3-64 6 7¶^ 7¶º 6¾¡ 4» 3¹¢ Hazlewood Y 115» bfL 8.50 Real Talented120¸¡ Christmas Spirit124£ Edelweiss115«¬ 4wd, flattened out 8
12Oct25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :50^^ 1:15¼¿ 1:39½¼ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 58 28-41 3 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 5¿ 6¶» 6¸¶¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ bfL 9.40 Caddiemaster123¼¢ Dats My Pharaoh126º Christmas Spirit123¡ pulld ins,rdn 3/8,wknd 8
27Sep25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47»¶ 1:13¿¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59 38-38 8 6 7½ 7¿¢ 7¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Ruiz J 122 bfL 7.80 Artist Mark122¶£ Furious George118¡ Railroad Inn115¸¡ outrun, wide turn 9
29Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 1:37¿» 3g Mcl 12500 53-55 1 8¶¸ 8¿¡ 6¼£ 4¶^ 4¶^¡ Hamilton W 119 bfL 3.50 Develop Product118¹¢ Pyromania118º¢ Home Invasion118¹ 3w,split 5/16,shift in 8
08Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» :46¸¼ 1:10½» 1:37¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55-75 3 8½¢ 6» 5» 2¶ 3¡ Hamilton W 119 bfL 21.60 Track Ranger118¡ Set About118¨© Edelweiss119¸£ ins,5w1/4,bid,lost 2nd 8
30Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 1B¿» :47¸¾ 1:11¼¿ 1:42¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 59-48 12 12¿¡ 12¶^ 12¶^ 12¶^ 11¶»¢ Villalobos I 118 bfL 41.10 White Blue118¡ Grand Liam118¶ Bourbonator118¶¢ 3p turns, no threat 12
28Jun25 Lrl6 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:36¿^ 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-c 46-49 8 3º¡ 3¹ 4» 5¾¡ 7¾£ Hamilton W 119 bL 6.10 Tyson's Delivery121¸¢ Mycroft121¶¢ Align117¶¡ btw,angl out,empty 10

Claimed by Warwick Stable from Team Gaudet for $16,000, Gaudet Lacey - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 17/31

4
15-1 Yellow

Under the Rug 16 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Golden Years - Sour Ball by Twirling Candy, MD
BLUE, black & white belt, black & white band on sleeves, blue cap

6 $15,000 Own: Hillwood Stable LLC & Sabrina Morris Massage, LLC
Trn: Eveline Kjelstrup (3-0-1-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (36-2-4-9) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,060 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,060

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,060
28Feb26 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :49^^ 1:15¾^ 1:41^¶ 46 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 12 38-10 1 2º 2º 2¹¡ 2¶¸ 2¹» Lyapustina T 126 bL 4.80 Tell 'Em I'm Comin126¹» Under the Rug126¾£ Brother Bobo115 2-path turn, weakened 3
16Jan26 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¶¶ 1:15^½ 1:47¿½ 46 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 38-9 2 2¸ 4¹ 8¸º 8¸º 8ºº¢ Lyapustina T 126 bL 67.60 Christmas Spirit122¨© Imperial Spy121¼¡ Tell 'Em I'm Comin126¡ inside,faltered,eased 9
26Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :46º» 1:11¶º 36 Msw 49410 ----- 2 6 8¶¿ 8¸^ 8¸º 8ºº£ Lyapustina T 126 bL 68.60 Lonesome Road125¾¡ Stanza125£ Bring the Smoke125º£ win close start 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 54/55 19 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 14/30 13 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 16/16 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 34/60

5
7-2 Green

Kitty's Son 49 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cupid - Free Kitty by Tale of the Cat, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

53 $15,000 Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (76-14-7-8)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (4-0-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $16,205
2025: 10 0 2 1 $33,370 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $24,350
Life: 21 0 3 5 $70,400 Distance: 8 0 2 0 $27,590

Track: 18 0 3 4 $63,560
06Feb26 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:40¿¿ 46 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 52 45-37 1 5½¡ 5»¢ 5½¡ 5¶½ 5¸¹¡ Gomez K 126 bfL 3.40 Albert Finnigan122» Tell 'Em I'm Comin126»£ Railroad Inn122½¡ 2-3wd, gave way 7
12Oct25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :50^^ 1:15¼¿ 1:39½¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 64 8-47 1 8½£ 8¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶½¡ Hamilton W 123 bfL *1.90 Caddiemaster123¼¢ Dats My Pharaoh126º Christmas Spirit123¡ stp slw,swng 5w,empty 8
05Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¹» 1:12¾¹ 1:37^¹ 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 64 38-56 4 10¶» 10¶^ 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 8»£ Hamilton W 123 bfL 14.20 Punxsutawney Phil126¸ Oxford Union126£ Midnight Fog119¨© 5wd upper,by-faders 10
14Sep25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¼^ 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 60-64 2 8¶^ 8¶½ 9¶¼ 9¶¹ 5½£ Chavez A 122 bL 5.10 Brighty126¸ Dats Tap122«¬ Oxford Union122¹ rank early,6wd upper 9
26Jul25 Cnl10 fm h»^ 1N¸^ :49º¹ 1:13»½ 1:50¶¾ 3g Mcl 40000 77-71 4 7» 7º¢ 6»¡ 5¼ 3¼¢ Araujo D V 118 bL 15.20 Summer Vibes118¡ Black Empire118»£ Kitty's Son118¨μ wstdy ins 5/16,up 3rd 8
28Jun25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47¸¸ 1:11¿¸ 1:42¶½ 36 Msw 49650 76-69 3 8¶^ 8¼¢ 8»¢ 6º¢ 4¹£ Araujo D V 119 bfL 14.40 Nothingbutbluesky119£ Bully for You119¸¡ Dats Tap119¡ 4-6wd, by-faders 8
07Jun25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :22½» :46¼¿ 1:25¿¼ 3 Msw 48200 32-67 7 8 9¶¸ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 5¿ Araujo D V 124 bfL 14.20 Pediatrician117¼ Drill Baby124¶¢ Artist Mark124¨μ wjostled st,takn up,6wd 10
04May25 Lrl7 sys 1m¸^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:39º» 3 Msw 48710 55-73 5 4» 4½ 4¼ 4¼ 2¿¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 21.80 Lionel124¿¡ Kitty's Son124¡ Veneto117¸ wbump 7/8,4w,rallied 7
26Apr25 Lrl1 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :48^» 1:12»º 1:36¼¿ 36 Msw 48200 42-65 5 10¸¸ 10¶» 9¶^ 9¿£ 9¶¶ Hazlewood Y 110½ bfL 12.40 Jurisprudence126¨μ Egypt126¶¡ Richard Feynman117º outrun 10
14Feb25 Lrl7 gd 7f¼^ :22¾^ :46¶¹ 1:25½¶ 3 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 38-49 3 6 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¿£ 5¶¶£ Araujo D V 124 bL 4.10 Chesapeake Dream124¨μ Veneto115¶¡ Falcon Blue124»¢ no factor 8
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Lrl 4F my :49.2b 1/17 14 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 25/30 24 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 9/19 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 57/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-2 LRL-03/20/2026-8

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 7
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,925. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Luzerna (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Lucullan - Lola Chai (ARG) by Cima de Triomphe (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (424-37-45-44) / Trainer (53-9-9-6)

0.00 Own: Manolito
Trn: Marcelo Jose Perez (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $106
2025: 4 1 0 0 $3,829 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,459
Life: 4 1 0 0 $3,829 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) wf 6f 1:12^¼ 3 k Msw 7 1¶ Siniani E F 123 45.40 Luzerna123¶ Soy La Mora123¨© Uptown Funk123¸ 12
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) hyp 6f 1:12¼¾ 3 k Msw 9 6¼¢ Siniani E F 123 47.80 Lady Nicolasa128£ Pilar123º Miss Money Peny123£ 10
01Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57¹½ 3 k Msw 3 8¶¶ Siniani E F 123 45.45 A Suerte Y Verdad123¸ Santa Sonrisa119¸¡ Josemma124¹ 14
21Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¸ 2 k Msw 9 5¼¡ Siniani E F 122 18.20 Menguante Chuck122¸¡ Dubai Hit121¶ Bon O Bomb125¨© 9

2
7-2

Souq (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Forge (GB) - Strike Reward (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (615-85-72-79) / Trainer (309-52-45-40)

0.00 Own: Heritage Stud
Trn: Omar Fernando Labanca (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,209 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $3,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $4,709 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $1,687

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾½ 3 k Alw 5908 7 3º Balmaceda L E 123 *1.60 La Xarxa123¸¡ Gazzelle123¶¡ Souq123¶» 5
18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27½¼ 3 k Alw 8745 5 4¾ Balmaceda L E 123 4.70 Majestic Rim125½ Forming115¨© Milan Fashion123¶ 6
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24»¿ :48¸¶ 1:24¶¶ 3 k Alw 4267 3 1 1¶¢ 1£ 2¹¡ 3¸ Balmaceda L E 123 6.95 Esperanza Eterna123¸ Surf End123¨© Souq123¶¡ dueled 8
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35½¸ 3 k Stk - PlPtrncsG1 - 55k 4 9¹¶¡ Balmaceda L E 123 132.70 Moon Frank123¶ Charm123¸ Mi Confesion123¶¡ 9
05Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38»¸ 3 k Stk - PllPtrnsG2 - 13k 2 5¿¡ Balmaceda L E 123 14.20 Elenika123¶ Forti Leaf123¶¡ Calida Sonrisa123½ 5
07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¹º 3 k Msw 2 1¶¡ Balmaceda L E 123 4.50 Souq123¶¡ Miss Monique123£ Halyna117º 8

3
15-1

Forming (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Winning Prize (ARG) - Feeling Free (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (410-30-35-41) / Trainer (93-5-12-11)

0.00 Own: Sublime Horse
Trn: Omar Ruben Farfan (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,871 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $10,657 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,665
Life: 10 1 3 2 $12,528 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $7,072

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¸¾ 3 k Alw 7343 2 8¶»¢ Larrea T E 115 4.60 Sweet Home Alabama115¨© Tiffany Breakfast123¸ Good Cana121¹ 8
18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27½¼ 3 k Alw 8745 6 2½ Larrea T E 115 6.70 Majestic Rim125½ Forming115¨© Milan Fashion123¶ 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»¾ 3 k Alw 7737 9 4¼ Giannetti A M 123 8.10 Centinela Del Mar126¹ Milan Fashion123¸ Biutiful123¶ 12
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¿ :47½¾ 1:23½½ 3 k Alw 6962 2 3 1¶¢ 1¹¡ 3¶£ 3¼ Giannetti A M 123 7.75 Pay for Me123¹¡ Centinela Del Mar123¸¡ Forming123¾ assumed command 5
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿½ 3 k Msw 7 1» MacHado M 117 16.55 Forming117» Sabatini115£ Maquina de Sangre123º 9
26Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¶ 3 k Msw 6 3½ MacHado M 115 14.95 Indiana Candy124» Dona Sandra123¸ Forming115» 9
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¹½ 3 k Msw 3 4¿ Fernandes G F 123 13.65 Bachata Queen123º Lady Nicolasa123¸ Empress Girl123¹ 13
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^» 3 k Msw 2 5½£ Balmaceda L E 123 4.10 Pay for Me115¡ Calandra Lark125¼ Sabatini115£ 9
17Jul25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¸^ 3 k Msw 10 2¡ Balmaceda L E 124 7.50 Happy Valley123¡ Forming124¡ Centinela Del Mar115¶¡ 13
13Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¿» 2 k Msw 3 2º Balmaceda L E 121 22.20 Envidiada121º Forming121¸ Albalina122¨© 8

4
Even

Milan Fashion (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Fortify - Milan Hill (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (711-124-135-92) / Trainer (372-60-65-60)

0.00 Own: Santa Ines
Trn: Enrique Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN VALLE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,336 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,731
2025: 3 1 1 0 $6,234 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $8,570 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,029

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¿º :46¼^ 1:11¶^ 3 k Alw 6560 1 5 6¹¢ 5º 2«¬ 2¨μ Pereyra W 123 9.25 Peppermint123¨μ Milan Fashion123¶¡ Sweet Sabrina123¶ closed with a rush 9
18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27½¼ 3 k Alw 8745 1 3½ Valle M J 123 *1.50 Majestic Rim125½ Forming115¨© Milan Fashion123¶ 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»¾ 3 k Alw 7737 11 2¹ Valle M J 123 *2.85 Centinela Del Mar126¹ Milan Fashion123¸ Biutiful123¶ 12
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19^¸ 3 k Msw 3 1¹ Valle M J 123 2.65 Milan Fashion123¹ Catastrofe Mundial124¸ Miss Monique124¸¡ 9
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) hyp 6f 1:12½¹ 3 k Msw 9 4¶£ Valle M J 123 3.95 Moon Fever115¨μ La Vedetta123¶¢ Vaya Ironia123¨μ 12

5
8-1

Sonadora Ride (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Seize - Explayada (ARG) by Sixties Icon (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (98-4-2-12) / Trainer (491-122-92-60)

0.00 Own: Alborada S.C.
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $6,514 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $1,207
2025: 2 0 1 1 $1,945 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $738
Life: 4 1 2 1 $8,459 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $6,514

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25»½ 3 k Msw 6 1¨© Banegas K 123 *2.25 Sonadora Ride123¨© Zurda Que Enamora125¹ La Banda119¨μ 7
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25½¸ 3 k Msw 4 2¹ Banegas K 123 *1.70 Mazza Sorda119¹ Sonadora Ride123¹ Zurda Que Enamora125¶^ 7
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¸¼ :47^^ 1:11º¸ 3 k Msw 4 10 9»¢ 9½¡ 6¹¢ 2¡ Peralta J L 123 5.90 Teosofia123¡ Sonadora Ride123¶ La Vedetta123¶ closed with a rush 14
16May25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06»^ 2 k Msw 1 3¡ Peralta J L 121 8.40 Mind for Mindy121¨μ Albalina121¨μ Sonadora Ride121¶ 9

6
30-1

Atenta Mente (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Daniel Boone (BRZ) - At the Mail (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (209-35-28-21) / Trainer (25-3-1-4)

0.00 Own: Don Cheo
Trn: Pablo Gabriel Guerrero (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $69 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $3,027 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $103
Life: 4 1 0 0 $3,096 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,027

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¿» :47^¹ 1:11½º 3 k Alw 3876 7 10 7¹£ 5»£ 6½£ 7¿¡ Torres R M 123 31.60 Jumping Beach123¡ Esthetic Chic119¸ Magical Child117¶¡ failed to respond 11
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26½¾ 3 k Msw 1 1¨μ Velazquez C E 123 29.35 Atenta Mente123¨μ Chocorita124¶ Pannacotta123¨μ 9
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25¿¿ 3 k Msw 1 6¸¶ Velazquez C E 125 18.40 Sabatini115¶¹ Ser Lady Legs124¡ Equindi124½ 6
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¸¼ :47^^ 1:11º¸ 3 k Msw 13 11 14¶¸ 14¶¿ 14¶^ 13¶¹£ Montoya M 115 214.30 Teosofia123¡ Sonadora Ride123¶ La Vedetta123¶ dull effort 14

7
15-1

Brazas (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Long Island Sound - Hernika (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (343-47-47-41) / Trainer (93-5-12-11)

0.00 Own: Sublime Horse
Trn: Omar Ruben Farfan (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,854 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $312
2025: 10 0 1 2 $2,252 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $131
Life: 12 1 1 2 $5,106 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $1,626

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¿^ :49^¾ 1:37¹¸ 3 k Alw 5496 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¹¡ 4¿¡ MacHado M 115 11.65 My Pride123£ Embrace It123¾ Save123£ dropped back 6
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26¹» :49¼º 1:38º¹ 3 k Msw 7 3 1¨μ 1» 1¹¡ 1¹ Larrea T E 115 4.35 Brazas115¹ Lima Legs123» Cuerina Fina118¹¡ clear lead 7
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¹¼ :48¸¶ 1:36¿¿ 3 k Msw 3 3 2£ 2¡ 3¼ 3¼¡ Larrea T E 115 15.20 Senorita Angelica123¹¡ Bitter Taste123¹ Brazas115¨© held place 7
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 2 9 6¹£ 7¼ 10¿ 12¶¿¡ Larrea T E 115 6.45 Surf End115¸¡ Hottest123¨© Express Beach117¸ lost action 16
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¸½ :47½¾ 1:23¶¶ 3 k Msw 13 4 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¼ 2¼ Larrea T E 115 20.85 Al Atardecer123¼ Brazas115¹ Class Act123¹ no match for winner 12
27Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¸½ :47¼½ 1:23¼¼ 3 k Msw 7 4 3¹¡ 3» 3¸£ 3» Peralta J L 123 8.05 Varlesca123¨© Simply Southern123» Brazas123¨© held place 8
28Jul25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:13¾¼ 3 k Msw 10 9¸¼¡ Balmaceda L E 123 22.05 Levure Fraiche117¸ La Vedetta123¹ Kaneyeva126¸¡ 10
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 7f :24¶¿ :50¼¼ 1:27º¶ 3 k Msw 13 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¶£ 11½¡ Balmaceda L E 123 49.50 Siana123¨μ Tira Para Arriba123¨© Camionette123¡ gamely 13
29Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25»¾ :48º» 1:26^½ 2 k Msw 14 10 9» 7º 5»¢ 5¾¢ Balmaceda L E 121 127.65 Catys Queen121º Camionette121£ Filly's Time121¡ failed to respond 13
08Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¾¿ 2 k Msw 9 7¶½£ Balmaceda L E 121 53.25 Mi Confesion121½ En La Ribera122º Solitaria Talent122¶¡ 11

8
5-2

Alcala (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Angiolo (ARG) - Balcadora (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (695-149-103-93) / Trainer (334-77-42-56)

0.00 Own: Los Patrios
Trn: Miguel Angel Cafere (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $6,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $106
2025: 1 0 0 0 $106 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $6,366 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12ºº 3 k Msw 3 1º Villagra J C 124 *2.85 Alcala124º Arde Mucho124º Alchimia123¡ 12
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19»» 3 k Msw 3 2¸¡ Villagra J C 125 3.25 Rota Milana123¸¡ Alcala125¸¡ Cima Nepal118» 8
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) hyp 6f 1:12¼¾ 3 k Msw 12 8¼£ Villagra J C 123 9.40 Lady Nicolasa128£ Pilar123º Miss Money Peny123£ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-8-2-5 LRL-03/20/2026-9-Simulcast SP6-7

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 8
Stakes CLASICO FARNESIO S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,839. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Stake, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Forti Leaf (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Fortify - Red Leaf (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (695-149-103-93) / Trainer (300-47-33-40)

0.00 Own: El Rey De Sao (Lp)
Trn: Guillermo Frenkel (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,119 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,119
2025: 6 3 1 1 $26,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 1 $27,234 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,044

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :26º» :49¸¶ 1:34¹½ 3gk Stk - GuerricoG2 - 19k 6 4 4¹ 3¹¡ 5½£ 5¾ Villagra J C 123 6.20 Lessons of Life123¨© Dream Serena132» Blessed Shine132¸ erratic 6
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35½¸ 3 k Stk - PlPtrncsG1 - 55k 3 5» Rivarola J C 123 19.20 Moon Frank123¶ Charm123¸ Mi Confesion123¶¡ 9
05Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38»¸ 3 k Stk - PllPtrnsG2 - 13k 3 2¶ Rivarola J C 123 2.95 Elenika123¶ Forti Leaf123¶¡ Calida Sonrisa123½ 5
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶» 3 k Stk - GuiraldsG3 - 26k 7 1¨© Rivarola J C 123 6.65 Forti Leaf123¨© Mi Confesion123¿ My Pride123¨μ 7
10Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:33¹» 2 k Stk - RArstguiG2 - 12k 4 3¶ Rivarola J C 121 2.90 Elenika121¶ Moto Ninja121¨© Forti Leaf121¨© 7
10May25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½º :46¼^ 1:10¸¸ 2 k Alw 6972 3 2 2¨μ 2¨μ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Rivarola J C 121 *1.65 Forti Leaf121¹¡ Anitta Fric121½ Jeanette121 handily 3
22Apr25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼¾ 2 k Msw 4 1¾ Rivarola J C 121 2.60 Forti Leaf121¾ Chic the Bomb121» Reina de Picas121¸¡ 6

2
12-1

Moon's Destiny (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Orpen - Moon's Prize (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (632-63-72-70) / Trainer (382-32-39-54)

0.00 Own: Carampangue
Trn: Luciano R. Cerutti (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,299 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $16,639
2025: 6 2 1 2 $11,244 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 2 $16,639 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $8,901

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 eHar(ARG) sfp 1m 1:36»^ 4 k Alw 7630 2 1¨μ Lavigna F J 126 5.40 Moon's Destiny126¨μ Dona Vanidad126» Portezuela Del Sol126¡ 8
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) hyp 7f 1:24»¼ 4 k Alw 6769 7 1» Lavigna F J 126 4.65 Moon's Destiny126» Mary Golda126¶¡ La Prudencial126¸¡ 9
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¼^ :48^¸ 1:21º¾ 4 k Alw 5282 4 5 5º£ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ 7¶¶£ Lavigna F J 126 *3.10 Igual No Soy126¨μ Vinicius Girl126»£ La Debilidad126¨μ empty 7
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:37^º 4 k Alw 6637 2 2¨© Lavigna F J 126 5.45 Sonadora Picara126¨©nMoon's Destiny126½nPaxing126½ 7
22Feb25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¹¸ 3 k Msw 11 1¶ Peralta J L 123 3.00 Moon's Destiny123¶ Kissing Chupetina124¼ Inhospita123¶¡ 12
01Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¾^ :48¿¾ 1:36¾¿ 3 k Msw 7 5 5¸£ 4¸£ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Peralta J L 123 6.40 Maximiana123¶¡ Unamuniana123¨© Moon's Destiny123¨μ full of run 7
11Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¼¸ :46¸» 1:34¼^ 3 k Msw 6 5 6¹ 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ Peralta J L 123 42.50 Pretty Rimout123¶¡ Maximiana123¨© Moon's Destiny123¨μ gaining 13
14Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34»¶ 3 k Msw 3 5»¡ Peralta J L 123 14.70 Lancara123¶ Chaldee Lady123¨© Safe With Me123¹ 15
02Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00ºº 3 k Msw 1 5¶^£ Peralta J L 123 11.65 Espada Y Oro123£ Omari123º Conectada Wifi115» 7
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25^¹ :48¾¼ 1:39º^ 3 k Msw 4 8 10¼¡ 10½¢ 1«¬ 5¹¡ Pereyra W 123 *2.30 Sonadora Picara123¸ Presencial123¶¡ Escolta Real123¨© closed gap 10

3
8-1

Filippiada (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.5 Il Mercato (ARG) - Flora Y Fauna (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (340-52-42-48) / Trainer (17-4-2-2)

0.00 Own: La Familia Ingalls (Ar)
Trn: Ricardo Nicolas Scialchi (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO EMILIANO CALVENTE (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 3 1 1 0 $5,561 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,405
2025: 9 1 1 3 $10,344 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $730
Life: 17 4 2 3 $36,856 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $24,059

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:25»½ 4 k Alw 6998 2 1º Calvente G E 127 3.45 Filippiada127º Rumba Feroz126¶ Sir Limonada113¶ 8
13Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25^¹ :48¼¾ 1:21¿¸ 4 k Alw 5598 5 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 2¨μ Calvente G E 126 2.20 Harlan's Rim126¨μ Filippiada126¶¡ LA Nueva Vida117¶¡ just missed 5
20Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»¿ 4gk Alw 7520 3 4»¡ Larrea T E 115 3.15 City Land123¹ Queen's Reward115¸ La Paltrow119¡ 8
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¸¿ :48»¾ 1:22º¾ 4gk Hcp 6892 4 2 2£ 5¼¢ 3¸¢ 3¸ La Palma M A 123 10.45 Guadilu126¡ Ataka128¶¡ Filippiada123¶¡ came again 6
06Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸º 4 k Alw 6374 7 1» Calvente G E 126 *1.85 Filippiada126» Sir Limonada126¹ Trend Winning126¶ 7
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¸ 4 k Alw 6063 1 3¶£ Calvente G E 126 5.40 Melancolica126£ Sir Limonada126¶ Filippiada126¾ 5
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26^½ 4 k Alw 6731 5 3¡ Calvente G E 127 4.50 Frape126¡ Melancolica127¨© Filippiada127£ 10
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾» 4 k Alw 6587 6 5¹£ Guida L 117 *2.65 Arlea126¶ Tradizione Rim117£ La Habana118¨© 6
03May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22^^ 3 k Alw 9931 1 2¶¡ Calvente G E 125 *1.95 Estrella Del Dia124¶¡ Filippiada125º Tradizione Rim119¨© 5
21Apr25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¼¿ 3gk Stk - APCCG3 - 24k 10 5¶¶¡ Calvente G E 129 11.55 Coni Fizz126» Causeway Girl126¶¡ Early Life132¹ 13

4
7-2

Frape (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Follonica (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (234-18-25-27) / Trainer (328-55-44-43)

0.00 Own: P.S.G El Galpon (Lp)
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO GASPAR CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,307 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $5,390
2025: 8 4 0 3 $16,882 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $3,964
Life: 14 4 1 4 $20,040 Distance: 8 2 1 3 $10,277

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¾¸ 3gk Stk - Pellegatta - 9k 1 4º¡ Candia E G 132 10.20 La Tasmania127«¬ Victoria Bayern132¹ A La Vista132¶¡ 6
20Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¹ 3gk Stk - LMntvrde - 10k 5 4¸£ Candia E G 132 5.70 Melancolica132¡ Guadilu132¶¡ Vida Bohemia121£ 8
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:09¾» 4gk Hcp 8334 5 1¶¡ Banegas K 126 3.00 Frape126¶¡ Legitima Blan122º Emalvi121º 6
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»^ 4gk Hcp 9260 2 3º Banegas K 120 13.20 Causeway Girl128¸¡ Guadilu124¶¡ Frape120£ 11
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26^½ 4 k Alw 6731 9 1¡ Banegas K 126 8.75 Frape126¡ Melancolica127¨© Filippiada127£ 10
21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¶¿ 4 k Alw 6536 3 5¼£ Banegas K 126 *2.15 Moon Scenery126º Queen's Reward117£ Popova126¡ 5
23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¸ 4 k Alw 10261 5 3£ Banegas K 123 5.60 Rumba Feroz123¨© Splash Park124£ Frape123¹ 10
10Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¶ 3 k Alw 4629 5 1¸ Peralta J L 123 *2.55 Frape123¸ Final Olimpica123¶ Rumba Feroz123º 5
31Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¸ 3 k Alw 4803 4 3º Peralta J L 123 6.90 La Tierra Prometida123¸ Aspra124¸ Frape123½ 6
06Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36»½ 3 k Msw 6 1¡ Peralta J L 124 3.40 Frape124¡ Brionella123¶ Fontanela120¿ 9

5
5-1

Look Happy (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Hi Happy (ARG) - Look Lovely (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1436-259-221-183) / Trainer (625-107-103-106)

0.00 Own: Don Cheo
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,443 Turf: 14 3 0 5 $15,454
2025: 13 1 2 7 $15,834 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $577
Life: 32 5 5 10 $38,175 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $8,423

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶¼ :46¾¸ 1:09¿¿ 3gk Stk - VitReina - 11k 5 5 5» 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ Banegas K 120 2.05 Verenna127¸ Look Happy120¶¡ Starry Bomb122» close up 5
23Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :21¿¼ :44¼¹ 1:07»¿ 3gk Stk - Francia - 11k 1 8 8¼ 7¶º 7¶º 5¼ Banegas K 122 5.75 La Tasmania122¡ Tiz Joy126¹¡ Amiga de Dia118¡ passed tiring rivals 8
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¸¿ :48»¾ 1:22º¾ 4gk Hcp 6892 1 5 6º¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 4¹¡ Banegas K 125 5.40 Guadilu126¡ Ataka128¶¡ Filippiada123¶¡ erratic 6
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:09¹¼ 4gk Hcp 8437 6 3¸¢ Banegas K 123 2.95 Joy Traviesa121¶¡ A La Vista125£ Look Happy123¶¡ 7
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10½¿ 4gk Stk - SbrnNac - 9k 2 3¸¢ Banegas K 132 4.70 Emely132¨μ Bichita de Luz132¸ Look Happy132½ 5
08Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23^¿ :46½¶ 1:10½¼ 5gk Hcp 5442 1 8 8½ 6¹¢ 1«¬ 1¨μ Banegas K 120 3.85 Look Happy120¨μ Mi Negra Paula130¹¢ Legitima Blan112¸¡ driving 10
18Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24º^ :47»¾ 1:10½¼ 4gk Stk - Etoile - 10k 5 6 6½£ 4¸¢ 3¨μ 2º Fernandes G F 122 *2.30 Mi Negra Paula123º Look Happy122¶ Moon Scenery121¨© full of run 6
21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25½¿ 5gk Hcp 8420 10 5¹£ Ortega P E 120 3.95 Aiyanna130«¬ Mi Negra Paula121¸¡ Hi Chasty121£ 11
06Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23»¶ :46¶¾ 1:15»¿ 4gk Hcp 8438 5 7 7¹£ 5¹ 3»¡ 3»¡ Banegas K 126 5.90 Kelly Rose129¹¡ Guadilu119¸ Look Happy126¨© full of run 9
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:17ºº 3gk Stk - EstDirt - 14k 5 2¸ Banegas K 132 6.45 Pecadora Joy132¸ Look Happy132¨© Joy Melodica132¸ 7

6
Even

Elenika (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Winning Prize (ARG) - Electric Dancer (ARG) by Editor's Note, ARG
STATS: Jockey (600-74-81-68) / Trainer (42-5-1-6)

0.00 Own: Hilda Juana (Lp)
Trn: Carlos Cristian De Rose (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,139 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $8,587
2025: 12 7 1 0 $45,409 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $5,068
Life: 13 7 1 1 $46,548 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $13,577

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾^ 3gk Stk - LTabordaG3 - 11k 1 3¸ Rivarola J C 121 *2.10 Bachata Queen121¸ La Meninha132¨© Elenika121¡ 8
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:23^¾ 3gk Stk - RpOrURUG3 - 13k 2 1¶ Rivarola J C 120 6.05 Elenika120¶ Stormy Summer120¸ Causeway Girl133¡ 7
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23½¹ :45¿º 1:34^º 3gk Stk - RodriguzG2 - 18k 4 5 5½ 6¾ 6¹£ 4¹¡ Rivarola J C 119 10.40 Fiesta Portena132¶ Adi Shakti132¡ Obra Clasica132¸ passed tiring rivals 6
21Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 1L 2:13^¿ 3 k Stk - PotrancsG1 - 14k 5 7¶¸¢ Rivarola J C 123 4.30 Calida Sonrisa123¶ Mis Locuras123¡ Evelia123¨μ 10
26Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1B 1:44º¹ 3 k Stk - DWhiteG3 - 10k 2 2º Pereyra W 123 *1.45 Mis Locuras123º Elenika123¹ La Banda123¨© 8
05Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38»¸ 3 k Stk - PllPtrnsG2 - 13k 5 1¶ Pereyra W 123 *1.75 Elenika123¶ Forti Leaf123¶¡ Calida Sonrisa123½ 5
15Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¿¸ 3 k Stk - MMoralesG2 - 12k 2 1» Rivarola J C 123 *2.35 Elenika123» Citadelle125» Mis Locuras123¹ 7
10Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:33¹» 2 k Stk - RArstguiG2 - 12k 2 1¶ Pereyra W 121 4.80 Elenika121¶ Moto Ninja121¨© Forti Leaf121¨© 7
06May25 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:28¹¾ 2 k Stk - ATorresG3 - 9k 1 1º Rivarola J C 121 4.25 Elenika121º Day Light121¨μ Hi Crystal121¶¿ 5
24Apr25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12ºº 2 k Alw 6524 5 1¸ Rivarola J C 121 12.10 Elenika121¸ La Tasmania121¸ Flor de Laurel121¸¡ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-5 LRL-03/20/2026-10-Simulcast SP6-8

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 9
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,893. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Maiden, Colts, 3 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Marc Duque (ARG)
Gr.c.3 Marconi - Azarella (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (711-124-135-92) / Trainer (200-33-36-29)

0.00 Own: La Generacion
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN VALLE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
Even

Thomas Shelby (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Uncle Chuck - Tarabela (ARG) by King's Best, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1436-259-221-183) / Trainer (47-8-13-8)

0.00 Own: Pipilo (Lp)
Trn: Gonzalo Sebastian Peralta (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,477 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $827 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $3,304 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $901

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶» 2 Msw 4 3¸ Enrique B R 121 5.60 Muy Macho Win121¸ Cardo Castilla121¨© Thomas Shelby121º 8
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿¶ 2 Msw 1 2» Banegas K 121 *1.95 Al Recreo121» Thomas Shelby121¸ Wek End Pass122¶¡ 9
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :53º½ 2 Msw 5 3¹ Banegas K 121 3.70 Enter the Club121¸¡ Al Recreo121¡ Thomas Shelby121¹ 8

3
10-1

Kitaro (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Puerto Escondido (ARG) - Music Mind Ex Neveh (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (377-28-41-47) / Trainer (169-8-14-11)

0.00 Own: Abuela Maria
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $109 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $109 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¿^ 2 Msw 6 6¸¶¡ Barrueco R R 122 29.05 Corazon Federal122º Sin Tu Amor121¸ Scaloneta Sar121¹ 6

4
20-1

Marcando Caminos (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Master of Hounds - Safe Bet (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1201-140-149-176) / Trainer (24-4-5-2)

0.00 Own: I.C.A.
Trn: Claudio Ruben Lombardo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $143 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $143
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $143 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $71

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Mar26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23½¹ :46¹½ 1:08º¼ 2 Msw 6 1 4¸£ 5¼¢ 9¶º 8¶º¡ Peralta J L 121 46.05 Cardo Castilla121¸ Sam Bushido121½ Don Zambo121¶ away alertly 11
13Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼» :43¾¼ :55¾¿ 2 Msw 7 7 8¶» -- 8¶¼ 6¾£ Valle M J 121 4.90 Esthetic Boy121¶ Earth Day121¹¡ Tigre Del Llano121¶¡ failed to respond 8

5
5-2

Nino Matico (ARG)
B.c.3 Pneumatic - Stormy Nina (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (234-18-25-27) / Trainer (328-55-44-43)

0.00 Own: May-Clau (Lp)
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO GASPAR CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
7-2

El Volka (ARG)
Ch.c.3 Vekoma - Allison K by Congrats, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1181-233-187-156) / Trainer (104-44-19-13)

0.00 Own: Araci's
Trn: Marcelo Sebastian Sueldo (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
12-1

J Be Quito (ARG)
B.c.3 J Be K - Quality Cause (ARG) by True Cause, ARG
STATS: Jockey (678-74-102-85) / Trainer (124-14-10-13)

0.00 Own: La Dificil (R.IV)
Trn: Jorge Luis Rivollier (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
10-1

Blue Nik (ARG)
B.c.3 Nicodemus - Blue Baby Chuck (ARG) by Grand Berry (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (640-119-86-86) / Trainer (156-14-13-25)

0.00 Own: Ka-To-Ja-Si (Lp)
Trn: Hector Sandro Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
30-1

Copetton (ARG)
Ch.c.3 Mask - Donatella Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (775-161-118-95) / Trainer (21-4-3-3)

0.00 Own: 2 De Abril (Ro)
Trn: Nestor Mario Klocker (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 10
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Larson (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Le Blues (ARG) - Nashville Geisha (ARG) by Wild Event, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (25-6-3-7)

0.00 Own: E.R.J.E (S.Fco)
Trn: Hugo Alberto Acuna (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO E. VILLARUEL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,991 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $5,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $10,919 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $10,919

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¾ 3 Alw 8355 5 4¸ Enrique B R 123 2.95 Sunday117¶¡ Emm Yugo123¡ Cielo Grande121¨© 6
12Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼^ 3 Alw 7661 4 1¡ Enrique B R 123 4.40 Larson123¡ Cielo Grande123» El Riel123¨© 6
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸» 3 Alw 8101 4 3¸ Peralta J L 117 6.15 El Olimpo112¡ Campo Verde125¶¡ Larson117º 5
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¿ 3 Alw 8211 6 4¸£ Peralta J L 117 13.50 Naranccello123¶ Cielo Grande122£ Campo Verde124¶ 8
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¶ 3 Msw 4 1º Peralta J L 124 3.70 Larson124º Verdadero Talento123¶ Carpe Blanco129¶¡ 9

2
20-1

The Outsider (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.4 Roman Joy (ARG) - Tilde (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (100-10-8-16) / Trainer (9-2-0-1)

0.00 Own: Dona Juanita (Sr)
Trn: Juan Alberto Campelli (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ANTONIO PILIERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $212 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $13,997
2025: 6 2 1 0 $14,748 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 0 $14,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24º^ :49¸¸ 1:22^º 3 Alw 7206 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¹¢ 5¿¡ Ortega P E 123 2.90 Liberto123º Muchacho Calavera123£ Masky115£ dropped back 5
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼¹ :45^¼ 1:19^½ 3g Stk - InvasorG3 - 13k 1 3 3¹¡ 3º¢ 9¶¾ 10¸¸£ Bascunan R D 120 7.90 Colifato Novo132½ Majority Wins120¶¡ Beauty Sea132¨© dropped back 10
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :46¿º 1:24^^ 3g Stk - UrbanoIrnd - 11k 3 2 2¶¡ 3º 3£ 2¸ Ortega P E 119 4.10 El Gazpacho132¸ The Outsider119¨μ Colifato Novo132¨© good position 6
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :23½¸ :47»¼ 1:23¿¾ 3 Stk - CandyRide - 12k 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1£ 1¨μ Ortega P E 123 3.25 The Outsider123¨μ Convertido123¨μ Constitucional123¡ fully extended 7
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¶¼ :48¾¾ 1:27¹¾ 3 Stk - Sanguinett - 11k 2 5 5¸£ 4º¢ 4»¡ 5¶¶¡ Ortega P E 123 5.15 Full Caluroso123¹ Coro de Rojas123£ Tiffony Mo123½ no factor 5
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾¿ 3 Stk - OldManG3 - 26k 1 7¶½£ Ortega P E 123 3.00 Liberto123¹ Vampiro Zen123¨© Piu123¼ 7
22Jun25 eHar(ARG) gdp 7f 1:27º¹ 2 Msw 9 1¼ Ortega P E 125 9.75 The Outsider125¼ Mr. Chic121¡ Cool Joy127¨© 12

3
8-1

Exclamacion Pass (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Distinctiv Passion - Sorpresa Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1111-150-178-143) / Trainer (122-16-14-18)

0.00 Own: La Pampeana
Trn: Fernando Abel Garces (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $252 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 2 $17,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $17,666 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $17,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¾¼ 4 Alw 8558 2 5¾¡ Enrique B R 123 2.05 Campione Hit125¸ Emm Yugo123¸¡ The Beast Party119º 5
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¹¸ :43º¸ :54¿^ 3g Stk - SuipachaG1 - 28k 12 13 9¼£ -- 6¸¡ 16¶¿¢ Enrique B R 121 49.10 Labrado132¶¡ Le Cornette132¸ Land of Promise132¨© showed little 17
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57º¹ 3 Alw 7717 2 1¶¡ Enrique B R 123 *1.85 Exclamacion Pass123¶¡ Martinique123£ Lagrimero Pass123½ 5
18Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»» 3g Stk - ParaguayG3 - 19k 1 2» Enrique B R 121 53.95 Le Cornette133» Exclamacion Pass121¡ Oro Azteca132¨© 8
22Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54½» 2 Alw 10151 3 4¾¡ Enrique B R 121 3.45 El Fortin124¶¡ Verdadera Pass120º Anitta Fric122¹ 9
17Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»½ 2 Msw 10 1» Enrique B R 121 *1.40 Exclamacion Pass121» Tendence121¨© Llanero Rye121£ 10
16Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»» 2 Msw 7 3¨μ Calvente G E 125 *1.70 El Resero Con Capa121¨μ Indie Joy121¨© Exclamacion Pass125¿ 8
02Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¶^ 2 Stk - GKemmisG3 - 23k 1 3¹¢ Calvente G E 127 14.00 Fantasioso Pass121¹ Vladimir122¨μ Exclamacion Pass127¶ 6
27Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :50»» 2 Msw 7 5¼ Calvente G E 127 3.45 Alado Frank122¹ Indie Joy121¶¡ Antiguo Secreto121¨© 7

4
12-1

Nuestro (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Leofric - New File (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (640-119-86-86) / Trainer (193-45-35-31)

0.00 Own: El Chorrito (Cba)
Trn: Eduardo Gaston Accosano (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $4,611 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $9,274
2025: 5 1 1 1 $5,544 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $10,155 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $9,274

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24¶¼ :47¶º 1:04»¹ 4 Alw 7492 3 -- 3¶¡ 3º¢ 3» 3¸¡ Monasterolo I E 123 4.25 Martinique123¸ Emm Yugo123¡ Nuestro123¶¡ close up 5
25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^½ :43¹^ :55¸¹ 3 Alw 6550 6 1 1¨μ -- 3¸ 1£ Monasterolo I E 123 2.80 nNuestro123£nMartinique123£ Tren de Vida123¶¿ driving 4
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :21¸¸ :43¼º :55¾¿ 3 Alw 7353 4 6 5¹¢ -- 6¾¢ 6¼£ Monasterolo I E 123 *3.35 Pitlochry123¨μ Good Face123¨© Tren de Vida123¨μ failed to sustain bid 10
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½º :43º¸ :55º» 3 Alw 6632 1 3 1¶¡ -- 3¶£ 8½¡ Monasterolo I E 123 3.55 Salando Las Heridas123¨μ Tren de Vida123£ Martinique123¹¡ erratic 10
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22º^ :43¾º :55»» 3 Alw 6679 6 1 1¡ -- 3¸£ 3¸¡ Monasterolo I E 117 4.05 El Fortin123¸¡ El Resero Con Capa128¨© Nuestro117£ set pressured pace 6
27Sep25 eSI(ARG) hyp 5f :23¾» :47¸» 1:00º¾ 3 Msw 14 3 2«¬ -- 1¸ 1» Monasterolo I E 123 *2.55 Nuestro123» Smilytop123£ Tio Juanchos123¡ easily 14
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 5f :23¼¹ :47¶º 1:00º¾ 3 Msw 5 11 10½ -- 4¶¡ 2¡ Monasterolo I E 123 10.35 Manning123¡ Nuestro123¶ El Sparring123¶¡ full of run 12

5
7-2

Sunday (ARG)
B.c.4 Springdom (ARG) - Honest Reply (ARG) by Housebuster, ARG
STATS: Jockey (675-84-85-70) / Trainer (27-4-5-5)

0.00 Own: El Timo
Trn: Hector Martin Montoya (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $8,955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $8,955 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $8,955

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¾ 3 Alw 8355 4 1¶¡ Paoloni J P 117 7.45 Sunday117¶¡ Emm Yugo123¡ Cielo Grande121¨© 6
09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 13 1£ Paoloni J P 124 6.25 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14

6
5-2

Corre Caminos (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.4 Strategos (ARG) - Avellanosa (ARG) by Angiolo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (25-5-3-2) / Trainer (22-6-2-0)

0.00 Own: C.S.N.E.
Trn: Juan Jose Eguen (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEGRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $7,876 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,475
Life: 4 2 2 0 $11,351 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $11,351

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :58¸¾ 3 Alw 5734 1 1½ Alegre H 124 *1.10 Corre Caminos124½ Manchini123¡ Elekto125» 4
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - Espc 8315 13 1¶¡ Alegre H 123 2.80 Corre Caminos123¶¡ Humor Negro123¿ Que Maldito123¹ 12
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸º 3g Alw 8524 9 2º Alegre H 123 *1.40 Humor Negro123º Corre Caminos123¡ Diamond Thief132¶ 8
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¿¼ 3g Alw 8422 1 2¨μ Alegre H 123 5.95 Rey de La Calle133¨μ Corre Caminos123¸¡ Gallito Santo123º 9

7
6-5

El Olimpo (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Llama Olimpica (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1436-259-221-183) / Trainer (114-23-19-12)

0.00 Own: Dana (R*)
Trn: Daniel Rene Cima (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $8,914 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $8,914 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $8,914

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸» 3 Alw 8101 5 1¡ Montoya M 112 *2.00 El Olimpo112¡ Campo Verde125¶¡ Larson117º 5
03Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½» 3 Msw 3 1º Banegas K 123 10.35 El Olimpo123º Schumy123¶ Indie Joy125º 7

8
10-1

Alcazar (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Angiolo (ARG) - Intersuplicas (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (308-31-24-33) / Trainer (15-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Elecmetal (R*)
Trn: Matias Gorr (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,736 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $7,866
2025: 3 1 1 0 $5,098 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $8,834 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $5,098

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24^» :47¼½ 1:11¼º 3 Alw 6560 9 1 1¶¡ 2¨μ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Paoloni J P 123 7.00 Alcazar123¨μ Capital Boss123¶¢ Armonk123¸¡ fully extended 9
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :21¹¸ :43º¸ :55¹º 3 Msw 5 3 3¹¡ -- 1¶¡ 1» Paoloni J P 123 10.05 Alcazar123» Intillano123¶ Don Charola125¨© all out 10
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»½ 3 Msw 9 2£ Paoloni J P 123 10.35 Emirato Key123£ Alcazar123¹ Jazz Song123¶¡ 8
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¿ :45¾º :58º¶ 3 Msw 3 5 3¶£ -- 4» 6¶¶¢ Paoloni J P 123 14.15 Pitlochry123¼ Yaguarundi123£ Acireale123¸¡ greenly 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 11
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,675. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Allowance, Open, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Peso Argentino (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Le Blues (ARG) - Pelusa Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (284-27-24-28) / Trainer (47-12-3-5)

0.00 Own: Mis Cocos (Cdu)
Trn: Luis A. Ojeda (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $404 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $6,518
2025: 4 2 0 0 $7,040 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $7,051
Life: 23 6 6 3 $37,199 Distance: 17 5 4 2 $28,849

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^^ 5g Hcp 6874 4 4¶¸¡ Armoha L M 122 5.05 Aires de Gloria131½ East Ender120º Ruler Man130¶¡ 6
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¸ 5g Hcp 7887 4 1¶¡ Recuero L M 122 5.30 Peso Argentino122¶¡ Aires de Gloria132¨μ Paris Tech125¶¡ 9
17Jul25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :56¹» 6g Alw 4639 5 1» Recuero L M 126 11.15 Peso Argentino126» Senor Artista119¶¡ El Santo Remedio126¶¡ 11
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¶¿ :44¿» 1:09¹º 5g Hcp 6134 4 3 3¶¢ 4»£ 5¿ 5¶¶¡ Banegas K 122 8.55 Atrevido Electric133º Bartlemy129¨© Bajo El Cielo116¹¡ gamely 9
24Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º¿ 5g Hcp 8204 3 10¶º Armoha L M 121 28.20 Gonna Fly Now127¡ Principe Sonado129¨© Cerrito Pinon124¹ 10
09Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55^¶ 5g Hcp 6847 3 9¶¶¢ Armoha L M 123 10.95 Lemoro132¶¡ Tex for Sale126¶ Mississipi126¨© 9

2
15-1

Silvido Fil (ARG)
Dk B.h.11 Filoso Emperor (ARG) - Templada Jet (ARG) by Commander Jet, ARG
STATS: Jockey (237-13-9-27) / Trainer (55-3-1-2)

0.00 Own: El Rejunte
Trn: Victor Manuel Saunders (0-0-0-0)

CESAR L. CUELLAR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $572 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $4,238
2025: 4 0 1 0 $437 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $136
Life: 56 5 7 5 $22,249 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $2,939

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¾¸ 4g Hcp 3084 1 3¸º Martinez L F 116 24.80 Hop On123¶» Homer Elmeromero121¿ Silvido Fil116¨© 8
08Feb26 eRos(ARG) ft 5f :59¿» 4g Hcp 2986 5 4»¡ Cuellar C L 117 22.00 Chazki125«¬ More Than Elegant118» Ask for Wild119¡ 7
05Oct25 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:14»¶ 4g Alw 2875 11 6¶¶¢ Martinez L F 119 26.30 Horse Run Kils115¨© Homer Elmeromero122¹ Good Island121¸ 10
20Jul25 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:16¶¹ 5g Alw 2403 10 6¸¸ Galvan D M 128 15.80 Hop On126¶¸ Emprestado128¼ Good Island121¶¡ 11
06Jul25 eRos(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¾º 5g Hcp 2872 6 2» Galvan D M 121 28.70 El Play Station126» Silvido Fil121¸ Last Dinamit121¹ 8
12Jan25 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:18½¸ 5g Alw 2128 7 7¸¼¢ Galvan D M 128 30.60 Mandoneando130¸¡ El Play Station130¹ Hidden Hurricane123¹¡ 7

3
20-1

Paris Tech (ARG)
Ch.h.10 Luhuk - Studieuse (ARG) by Salt Lake, ARG
STATS: Jockey (378-48-36-52) / Trainer (55-3-1-2)

0.00 Own: Bajo Los Tres Palos (R*)
Trn: Victor Manuel Saunders (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $106 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $1,541
2025: 3 0 0 2 $1,788 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $709
Life: 30 5 4 6 $23,723 Distance: 27 4 3 6 $20,427

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¶ 5g Hcp 7303 6 6¿ Alderete O A 123 31.60 Tormenta China122¹ Tex for Sale131¡ Bank One123¹ 8
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¾ 5g Hcp 7185 5 3¼¡ Coria F M 122 30.45 Ruler Man119» Galan de Moda124¶¡ Paris Tech122£ 8
22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57½¿ 4g Stk - Aristophan - 10k 1 8½£ Coria F M 132 14.45 El Luciano132¶¡ Aires de Gloria132¸ Tex for Sale132¡ 9
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¸ 5g Hcp 7887 1 3¶£ Alderete O A 125 22.50 Peso Argentino122¶¡ Aires de Gloria132¨μ Paris Tech125¶¡ 9
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :55¸¾ 5g Hcp 8313 2 4½¡ Capra P J 128 11.75 Gran Companero120¡ El Santo Remedio125¶ Gonna Fly Now122¼ 6
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¿¾ 6g Alw 4067 16 1¨μ Capra P J 128 9.00 Paris Tech128¨μ Sebastino126¨© Me Amore117¨© 15

4
30-1

Reina Richard (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Flopina Leal (ARG) by Bella Shambrock, ARG
STATS: Jockey (632-63-72-70) / Trainer (7-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Eduardo
Trn: Pablo Valentin Riccotti (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 1 0 0 0 $104 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $5,668
2025: 4 1 0 0 $3,564 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $783
Life: 19 4 6 2 $18,959 Distance: 18 3 6 2 $16,671

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»½ 5gk Hcp 7062 1 7¾¡ Lavigna F J 117 30.30 Tormenta China121º La Puketa119£ Dona Chila132¡ 7
29Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¼¼ 6gk Alw 3983 1 4¸¡ Lavigna F J 126 9.15 Estadia119¡ Rare Humor111¶¡ Amiguita Mechi126¡ 8
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56½¼ 4gk Stk - OcurrncaG3 - 11k 7 9¶º£ Lavigna F J 132 80.10 Flamboyance Rim132¨μ Durmia132¶ Nisa132¹ 9
08Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º¶ 3gk Stk - RpdePnmaG3 - 21k 6 8¼£ Lavigna F J 132 13.35 Beau Breeze132¸¡ Kiriel132¨© Louisiana Lady132¨© 9
19May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¹ 6gk Alw 5002 2 1¹ Lavigna F J 126 4.05 Reina Richard126¹ Amante Despechada126¡ Perica Runner118¸ 8
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¿º 6gk Alw 4501 2 1¶ Lavigna F J 126 *3.20 Reina Richard126¶ Danzawi126¨© Shy Chimonin126¹ 8

5
5-1

Serasar (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Sardinero (ARG) - Si Si Puede Ser (ARG) by Freud, ARG
STATS: Jockey (293-44-37-42) / Trainer (19-2-0-3)

0.00 Own: El Bandido (Azl)
Trn: Walter Dario Carbajal (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $155
2025: 3 2 0 0 $4,618 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,917
Life: 18 4 0 4 $14,064 Distance: 18 4 0 4 $14,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58^» 6g Alw 4429 1 1¨μ Muniz M J 117 16.85 Serasar117¨μ Que Graduado120¶¡ Patron Exigente126¨© 8
04Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¿» 6g Alw 4070 3 1¸ Muniz M J 119 8.45 Serasar119¸ Zam Tex126¨© Valeska114¶¡ 12
24May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^¸ 5g Alw 6087 9 9¸¶£ Peralta J L 126 4.70 Patron Exigente126¶ Falto Piolin126¨© Mister Spring126¸ 9
06Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¿ 5g Alw 6291 7 5¶¼ Gonzalez L A 110 3.80 Elder Statesman126¼ Finsonius120» El Romancero126¹ 6
15Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¿¹ 5g Alw 5735 2 7¿¢ Pereyra W 119 15.10 Gran Demonio126¸ Experimento Epico121¶¡ Senor Artista127¹ 10
10Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¸¸ 5g Alw 4743 4 3º Fernandes G F 126 3.90 Gran Demonio126¸¡ War Flashbacks126¶¡ Serasar126¹ 6

6
30-1

Land Recon (ARG)
Dk B.h.9 Lizard Island - Land And Sea (GB) by Beat Hollow (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (182-29-14-16) / Trainer (36-4-2-5)

0.00 Own: La Clarita
Trn: Gustavo J. Barragan (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO MATIAS RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 1 0 0 0 $72 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $1,996
Life: 34 4 1 6 $12,316 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½º :46¾¸ 1:10ºº 6g Alw 3875 6 8 8½¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¾ 8½¡ Roa T 106 56.15 Finsonius123¨μ Earth and Fire128¹£ Coostentado111¨μ far back 8
30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¿½ 5g Alw 3617 9 6¼¢ Valdez A 115 29.60 L'intrdit121¨© Portal Del Rey121¸ Kind Horse126¸¡ 10
18Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½½ 6g Alw 4623 7 10¶½¡ Valdez A 119 29.80 Impactor126«¬ East Ender119º Candy Boss126¶¡ 12
17Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 6g Alw 3326 14 9¶¹¢ Valdez A 119 10.85 Amiguito Beauty126¹ El Decidido126¸¡ Don Esculapio126¶¡ 14
08May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12½¹ 6g Alw 1834 6 1¨© Valdez A 119 *1.80 Land Recon119¨© Don Cacao126£ Le Magul126¶ 8
26Feb24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25½¸ 6g Alw 2375 4 3¸£ Valdez A 119 4.95 Fustero128£ El Ultimo Guapo126¸ Land Recon119¨μ 8

7
4-1

Maranelo (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Holy Boss - Miss Lute by Midnight Lute, ARG
STATS: Jockey (225-30-28-22) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Las Tres M (Vm)
Trn: Luis M Arrieta Giovanini (0-0-0-0)

ADAN DAMELIA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 5 0 0 $21,869
2025: 5 0 2 2 $4,748 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $408
Life: 17 6 3 2 $34,427 Distance: 13 6 1 1 $30,701

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Sep25 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :24¶¾ :47¼¿ 1:04^¿ 6g Alw 3691 10 8 8¹£ 6¼ 5» 3¸ Pari E 123 *2.50 Experimento Epico119¶¡ El Sinsacate119¡ Maranelo123¶¡ closed with a rush 10
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¶½ 5g Hcp 8000 9 4¸¢ Bascunan R D 131 10.05 El Epecuen138¶¡ Despacito138£ Hop On125¨© 10
09Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :21¿¿ :44¿¼ 1:02¾¿ 5g Hcp 5931 7 6 4» 4¼ 4º¢ 2£ Bascunan R D 131 *2.65 Rio Maggio121£ Maranelo131¨© Candy and Giant134¹ good effort 6
06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08¸^ 5g Alw 8681 8 2¨μ Bascunan R D 128 3.55 Principe Sonado123¨μ Maranelo128¨μ Django120º 8
26May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54»^ 5g Hcp 9351 10 3º Bascunan R D 131 16.60 Le Cornette131¸¡ Principe Sonado134¶¡ Maranelo131£ 13
05Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :54^º 3g Stk - SuipachaG1 - 28k 1 6¶^¡ Pereyra W 132 26.00 Ansia Clara128¨© Coraje Gaucho122¶¡ Labrado132¶ 6

8
5-2

El Medallista (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Free and Ready by More Than Ready, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (47-8-13-8)

0.00 Own: Don Florentino
Trn: Gonzalo Sebastian Peralta (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO E. VILLARUEL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $3,278 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $478 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,091
Life: 13 5 2 1 $15,793 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $3,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58»^ 6g Alw 4923 7 1¨μ Villarruel M 117 2.50 El Medallista117¨μ Que Graduado126» Patron Exigente126¨© 7
15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^¼ 5g Alw 4328 1 3»¢ Villarruel M 114 *1.95 Tormenta China122» Senor Moon127¨μ El Medallista114º 7
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58^» 6g Alw 4429 8 4¶£ Villarruel M 117 *1.65 Serasar117¨μ Que Graduado120¶¡ Patron Exigente126¨© 8
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:11¸º 6g Alw 4595 7 4¶£ Banegas K 127 *1.75 Funny Kid126¨μ Loco de Oro119¡ Inter Again120¶ 10
14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¶½ :45¾¸ 1:09¿¾ 5g Hcp 5097 6 2 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ Banegas K 122 8.30 Candy and Giant138¡ El Medallista122¨© Atrevido Electric123¶¡ chased 9
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :23½¼ :46¿º 1:04¶¶ 4 Alw 3154 8 -- 1¨μ 1º 1» 1» Banegas K 126 *2.70 El Medallista126» Gran Coudet114¨© Lunar Bird126¹ easily 9

9
6-5

Gran Companero (ARG)
B.h.7 South Kissing (ARG) - Miss Castence (ARG) by Don Juan Tag (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1111-150-178-143) / Trainer (122-16-14-18)

0.00 Own: La Pampeana
Trn: Fernando Abel Garces (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $8,992 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $8,337
Life: 19 6 5 0 $37,491 Distance: 18 6 4 0 $35,208

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54½¼ 4g Hcp 10667 4 1£ Enrique B R 127 3.65 Gran Companero127£ Maldito Sea117º Golden Jet119½ 6
03Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:01»¿ 4g Hcp 11651 10 2¶¡ Enrique B R 126 7.15 Principe Sonado129¶¡ Gran Companero126¶ Tabacano120¶¡ 9
28Feb25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :55»¼ 5g Hcp 8089 1 4¹¡ Enrique B R 127 4.40 Gonna Fly Now131£ Tabacano116¸ Cerrito Pinon127£ 11
24Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º¿ 5g Hcp 8204 4 6¼ Peralta J L 129 7.55 Gonna Fly Now127¡ Principe Sonado129¨© Cerrito Pinon124¹ 10
16Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¸ 5g Hcp 8318 1 1«¬ Peralta J L 125 9.20 Gran Companero125«¬ Flamenca Island110» Tabacano116¶¡ 7
04Nov24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :55¸¾ 5g Hcp 8313 7 1¡ Enrique B R 120 2.85 Gran Companero120¡ El Santo Remedio125¶ Gonna Fly Now122¼ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 12
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,071. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Maiden, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Los Antros (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Manipulator - Leggerezza (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (378-48-36-52) / Trainer (101-10-15-14)

0.00 Own: No Te Admires
Trn: Pedro E. Molina (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $541 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $1,138 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $1,854 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $644

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¼ 4 Msw 9 3º Alderete O A 126 6.85 Ubuntu126º Gauchito Fredy126¨© Los Antros126¨© 8
18Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23¿º :47¿¸ 1:18¶^ 4 Msw 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¼¡ 7¶º¢ Alderete O A 126 3.15 Cosmic Ride126¨© Steel Man126½ Vitterbo117¼ brief foot 15
07Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :22¹^ :45½¶ 1:09½½ 4 Msw 10 5 5¼¡ 6¾¡ 7¶^ 10¶¼£ Martinez L F 117 3.45 ES Pratet119¸¡ The Guardian126¹¡ Riding High126¨© hard used 10
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¼ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 4 Msw 11 1 1£ 1£ 1¨μ 2¸¡ Alderete O A 126 5.35 Riccione119¸¡ Los Antros126¸¡ Es Olivio126¸¡ justed failed 11
03Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¹ :46¾^ 1:11»º 4 Msw 8 5 4£ 4º£ 4»¢ 3¼¡ Enrique B R 126 4.70 Don Cacique126¼ El Besito126¡ Los Antros126¨© closed with a rush 10
11May24 eSI(ARG) hyp 5f :59¹¿ 2 Msw 1 10¶¿¡ Noriega J C 121 16.00 Light Post121¹¡ Pukalani121¨© De Puno Y Letra123¶¡ 12
28Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¹º 2 Msw 2 5» Noriega J C 122 22.85 Tamberi124£ Gran Mimo121¸¡ Ree Virtuoso121¶¡ 9

2
4-1

Spassky (ARG)
B.h.5 Hat Ninja (ARG) - Gold Attraction (ARG) by Lingote de Oro (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1181-233-187-156) / Trainer (62-4-3-7)

0.00 Own: Chimichanga (D )
Trn: Carlos Cesar Cabrera (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $719 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $719 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $719

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾¹ 4 Msw 12 3¹¢ Borda G 126 14.15 Linternista127¹ Que Onda Man117¨μ Spassky126¡ 13

3
5-1

Intertexto (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Daddy Long Legs - Incabronatta (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (410-30-35-41) / Trainer (22-1-1-3)

0.00 Own: Noche De Poker (Az)
Trn: Jose Abel Roldan (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $488 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $488
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $488 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $488

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¹^ :44¸½ :56¹¸ 4 Msw 7 10 8» -- 7»£ 3º£ Larrea T E 117 42.30 Don Mohicano126º Hit Romano117£ Intertexto117¨© finished well 11

4
10-1

Relatos Del Papi (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Relatos Salvajes (ARG) - Castle Pride (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (7-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Leguizamon (Lp)
Trn: Renzo Raul Calcante (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $108 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $108

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾¹ 4 Msw 8 6º¢ Armoha L M 126 6.60 Linternista127¹ Que Onda Man117¨μ Spassky126¡ 13

5
8-1

Soy de Juan (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Mat Wild (ARG) - De Mitxoreka (ARG) by Life of Victory (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (678-74-102-85) / Trainer (30-3-1-4)

0.00 Own: El Lujanero (Sr)
Trn: Carlos L. Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $1,794 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $155
Life: 3 0 0 2 $1,794 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $1,794

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58¾¿ 4 Msw 7 5¿£ Coria F M 127 5.25 Big Mawari127º Bozzello126¹ Somos Uno126¸ 13
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¸¾ 4 Msw 2 3º¡ Peralta J L 126 4.30 Botucatu Pass126¹ Big Mawari126¶¡ Soy de Juan126¡ 8
30May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¹¹ 3 Msw 13 3¹ Siniani E F 124 12.80 Che Puno Key123¶¡ Flor de Blues123¶¡ Soy de Juan124¸¡ 14

6
15-1

Este Si Glory (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Glory Seattle (ARG) - Natasha Holt (ARG) by Holt, ARG
STATS: Jockey (620-62-39-55) / Trainer (23-3-2-0)

0.00 Own: El Capricho (R*)
Trn: Leonardo Pablo Pighin (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $397 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $505 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $505

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾¹ 4 Msw 14 7º¢ Carrizo P D 126 5.10 Linternista127¹ Que Onda Man117¨μ Spassky126¡ 13
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57º¸ 4g Hcp - Espc 7341 10 4½£ Schrotlin F J 131 25.85 Eccentric131£ Santita Candy127º Gladiador Stone132¹ 10

7
30-1

Falays (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Fyrulays (ARG) - Pasion Fatal (ARG) by Romanov (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (600-74-81-68) / Trainer (36-4-4-3)

0.00 Own: La Pichi (Lp)
Trn: Roberto Angel Truppa (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $317 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $161 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $317
Life: 4 0 0 0 $478 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $57

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Feb26 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:16¶¿ 4 Msw 7 4º¡ Rivarola J C 126 3.25 Bigot117¶¡ Improved Most126¶ Gold Rimout117¸ 14
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 4 Msw 3 10¿ Rivarola J C 126 82.65 Buffalo Soldier126¡ Unico Tu126¡ Chico Loco126¡ 12
01Dec25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:15º^ 4 Msw 5 -- Rivarola J C 126 8.15 Hash Pirata126¨μ Storm Alkaline126¹ Libertador Blues128¹ 7
09Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¶^ 4 Msw 3 8¶¼¢ Rivarola J C 126 Parmenium126¹ Don Yaco Sar126¸ Grand Curioso120¶¡ 10

8
20-1

Brujo Quiz (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Quiz Kid (ARG) - Bruja Adivina (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (675-84-85-70) / Trainer (15-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Elecmetal (R*)
Trn: Matias Gorr (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $184 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $364 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾¹ 4 Msw 1 5º Paoloni J P 126 9.20 Linternista127¹ Que Onda Man117¨μ Spassky126¡ 13
23Feb25 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¾¶ 3g Alw 2068 13 4»¢ Tarragona B N 119 73.90 Athypico Dan119¹ Cequi Nani115¨μ Soy Leguy119¸ 14

9
8-1

El Vodka (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Kintamani (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (182-29-14-16) / Trainer (36-4-2-5)

0.00 Own: Don Polo
Trn: Gustavo J. Barragan (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO MATIAS RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $1,463 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $669
Life: 2 0 0 2 $1,463 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $1,463

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57º^ 4 Msw 12 3½ Enrique B R 126 *1.90 Brutal B127¼ Viquete Halo126¶ El Vodka126¸¡ 12
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¿» 4g Hcp - Espc 7341 4 3º Martinez A J 131 13.95 Putt for Birdie127º Talento Moi131¨© El Vodka131¨μ 11

10
5-2

Que Onda Man (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Onda Pincha (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (47-8-13-8)

0.00 Own: Stud La Reliquia (Ar)
Trn: Gonzalo Sebastian Peralta (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO E. VILLARUEL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,259 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $1,377 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,377

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾¹ 4 Msw 5 2¹ Villarruel M 117 5.55 Linternista127¹ Que Onda Man117¨μ Spassky126¡ 13
15Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼» 3g Hcp - Espc 9946 3 7¶½ Villarruel M 123 9.85 Amante Trovador123«¬ Oddy129½ Que Se Cuenta134¶ 10

11
6-5

Tequila Salvaje (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Spirit of the Cat (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1436-259-221-183) / Trainer (23-3-2-0)

0.00 Own: 13 De Marzo
Trn: Leonardo Pablo Pighin (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $559 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $559 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $559

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½¶ 3 Msw 5 4¼£ Gonzalez L A 117 9.25 El Iridicente123¹ Lap the Field118£ Intress129¹ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

15 Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 13
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,257. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #15. Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Marc Infinit (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.4 Marconi - Infinity Rate (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1063-106-111-131) / Trainer (86-11-19-12)

0.00 Own: Le Fragole
Trn: Roberto Andres Pellegatta (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¶º 3 Msw 4 12¹»¢ Calvente G E 127 8.85 Easy Going125¶¡ Matts124¶¡ The Guantecito123¶ 12

2
8-1

Signor Sassi (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.4 Zensational - Siambretta (ARG) by Candy Ride (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (572-78-82-77) / Trainer (458-80-67-55)

0.00 Own: Haras El Angel De Venecia(Sfe)
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ORTEGA PAVON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,428 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $2,245
2025: 2 0 0 1 $817 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $2,245 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $2,176

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¹¼ :48¶¶ 1:22^¸ 3 Msw 1 1 1¡ 1¨μ 1º 2¸ Ortega P E 123 3.55 Don Labrador123¸ Signor Sassi123¸ Hi Washington117¸¡ close up 11
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¿¹ :46¿º 1:36º¾ 3 Msw 10 4 4¸£ 5»¢ 5º 7½¡ Ortega P E 123 *1.85 Excellent Champ123¹ Rio Moro123¡ El Enigma123¸ bid hung 11
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¼¶ :47¿^ 1:22¶» 3 Msw 11 8 8¼ 7¼£ 4¶¢ 3¶ Ortega P E 123 5.45 City for Sale123¨© Lio Messi123¶ Signor Sassi123¸¡ closed with a rush 11

3
5-1

Lord Vader (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Dear Bela (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Octubre 17
Trn: Martin Alejandro Casado (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $2,264
2025: 7 0 1 1 $3,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $3,715 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,009

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:11¿¹ 3 Msw 1 4¹¡ Schneider M 119 *2.80 Foggys Cat123¸ Fernetcito123¶¡ Buscavidas123¨© 11
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¹¿ 3 Msw 1 5¶^¡ Banegas K 123 *2.85 Nux123» Sharim123¶¡ Foto Del Gobernador123¸ 11
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½^ :47¿^ 1:23¼» 3 Msw 8 1 3¶¢ 2¶ 1¶ 2¡ Peralta J L 123 5.75 Guapo Candy123¡ Lord Vader123¨© Awesome Boy123¹ just missed 11
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 7f :25^º :48¾¾ 1:25¹^ 3 Msw 4 2 2¶¡ 3¶£ 3º 4¼¡ Fernandes G F 123 6.20 Desigual123¨μ Roman Flame123º£ Real World123¶¡ lacked late response 10
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¼¾ :49»º 1:36¶¸ 3 Msw 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Fernandes G F 123 5.20 El Ocurrente123¹ Cash Flow123£ Lord Vader123¸ chased 10
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:37¶¶ 2 Msw 4 4¶¼ Fernandes G F 121 56.35 The Great Racing121¶º Final Answer121¨© The Great Forest121¸ 13
31May25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶^ 2 Msw 3 6»¡ Fernandes G F 121 34.40 Un Infierno121¨μ Ink Bomb121¶¢ Bravo Bruno121¶ 11

4
12-1

Runaway Russian (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Winning Prize (ARG) - Rose of Moscow (ARG) by Russian Blue (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (176-23-19-21) / Trainer (58-16-8-5)

0.00 Own: La Armonia
Trn: Miguel Angel Suarez (0-0-0-0)

LAUREANO VLADIMIR COLASSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $108 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $108

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿» 3 Msw 5 6¼¢ Colasso L V 118 9.50 Tres Arroyos124º Ruidos de Igualdad123£ Lunfardisimo117¡ 10

5
50-1

Siempre Voz (ARG)
B.c.4 Honour Devil (ARG) - Slovenia (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (675-84-85-70) / Trainer (36-5-8-6)

0.00 Own: Imperio Del Sur (Lp)
Trn: Avelino David Espinosa (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,198 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $1,198 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»¶ 3 Msw 1 2¶¡ Paoloni J P 123 4.00 Candy Cato115¶¡ Siempre Voz123¨© A Los Bifes123¹ 9

6
10-1

El Aguara Guazu (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Lizard Island - Nikita Stripes (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1181-233-187-156) / Trainer (80-13-7-11)

0.00 Own: Blue Comm
Trn: Juan M. Benesperi (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
7-2

El Angus (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Nicholas (ARG) - La Churi (ARG) by Hurricane Cat, ARG
STATS: Jockey (237-13-9-27) / Trainer (120-7-14-21)

0.00 Own: Linda Siempre
Trn: Marcelo Alejandro Degregorio (0-0-0-0)

CESAR L. CUELLAR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 1 1 $3,425 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $509
2025: 21 0 2 2 $7,700 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $2,594
Life: 26 0 3 3 $11,374 Distance: 10 0 0 2 $3,237

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^½ 3 Msw 1 2¶ Cuellar C L 123 20.80 Chamano123¶ El Angus123» Pelusa124¸ 9
20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿» 3 Msw 9 4»¢ Cuellar C L 123 14.65 Tres Arroyos124º Ruidos de Igualdad123£ Lunfardisimo117¡ 10
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»^ 3 Msw 3 3¸¢ Cuellar C L 123 20.10 Sensacional Prize125¶¡ Moderno127£ El Angus123¶¡ 9
03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:20^¼ 3 Msw 1 4¶¶ Cuellar C L 123 8.40 Franchutify125¼ Bochini123¸ A Brindar123¹ 6
21Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶¸ 3 Msw 1 6¼ Cuellar C L 123 5.20 Son Anos123¶¡ Candy Cato115¸¡ Slew Reasons123¨© 13
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿º 3 Msw 9 5»¡ Siniani E F 123 *1.95 Sr Morrison123¸ Nicky Eyes115¡ Le Purple123¡ 9
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿» 3 Msw 12 3¼ Siniani E F 123 5.95 Ferox125¨© Santo Hermano123¼ El Angus123£ 13
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶º 3 Msw 8 4¾ Siniani E F 123 10.70 Awesome Boy125¼ Ayamonte123¡ Clockwork Orange123¶¡ 12
20Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸º 3 Msw 10 2¨© Siniani E F 123 6.65 Joy Divino118¨© El Angus123¶ Abu Dhabi123¶ 11
06Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25¼º 3 Msw 10 3¸¡ Siniani E F 123 8.00 Million Stripes123¨μ The Great Coquet123¸¢ El Angus123¨μ 9

8
8-1

Bionico Pampa (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Roman Joy (ARG) - Ballarta (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (225-30-28-22) / Trainer (334-77-42-56)

0.00 Own: Camelias Mercedinas
Trn: Miguel Angel Cafere (0-0-0-0)

ADAN DAMELIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $818 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $818 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $818

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23½¸ :46¾¶ 1:22»½ 3 Msw 8 6 6»¡ 7¿£ 5¾¡ 3¶¢ Villagra J C 123 12.75 Kosmic Son123¡ Scafuro117£ Bionico Pampa123£ closed with a rush 8

9
3-1

Bochini (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Malenchini (ARG) - Bora Gray (ARG) by Dorian Gray (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1111-150-178-143) / Trainer (122-16-14-18)

0.00 Own: El Gran Lito (Lp)
Trn: Fernando Abel Garces (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,372 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $2,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $4,547 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $3,004

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^^ 3 Msw 1 3¶¹ Banegas K 123 11.05 Hieratic125¶^ Ruidos de Igualdad123¹ Bochini123º 9
03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:20^¼ 3 Msw 6 2¼ Banegas K 123 8.05 Franchutify125¼ Bochini123¸ A Brindar123¹ 6
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º½ 3g Hcp - Espc 8610 13 9¸¸ Munoz T E 120 28.05 Don Griego120» Storm Chuck132¸ Horarios120¸ 14
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º¾ 3g Alw 8615 5 3»¡ Enrique B R 121 5.15 Don Griego121º Pacto de Silencio121¶¡ Bochini121£ 6
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º¿ 3g Alw 8299 3 3¼ Enrique B R 121 3.10 Filippo121¹ Pacto de Silencio122¹ Bochini121¶ 6
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¾¼ 3 Hcp - Espc 9500 4 6¸£ Munoz T E 123 26.60 Good Face124«¬ Sam Glory123¸ A Suerte Y Verdad120¨μ 13

10
6-5

Moderno (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Seahenge - Modern Age (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (695-149-103-93) / Trainer (300-47-33-40)

0.00 Own: Dona Pancha
Trn: Guillermo Frenkel (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $3,204 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $693
2025: 1 0 0 1 $693 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $3,897 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½¶ 3 Msw 5 2¶¡ Villagra J C 124 *1.70 Foggy Champ123¶¡ Moderno124¨μ Giro Latino123¾ 8
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»^ 3 Msw 1 2¶¡ Villagra J C 127 *2.55 Sensacional Prize125¶¡ Moderno127£ El Angus123¶¡ 9
09Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¿º :48¸¹ 1:12½¸ 2 Msw 5 5 3¸ 3¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Villagra J C 121 7.30 Real Rim121¶¡ Senor Dalton121£ Moderno121º gaining 6

11
15-1

Test End (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Tesalica (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1436-259-221-183) / Trainer (458-80-67-55)

0.00 Own: Las Monjitas
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $515 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $84
2025: 1 0 0 0 $84 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $599 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $84

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39^¶ 3 Msw 8 4¿ Banegas K 123 13.30 Exotic Planet125¸ El Conde Milagroso117½ Joy Adriano116¨© 9
16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¸¾ :47¿^ 1:21¼¿ 3 Msw 10 7 7¼ 8½¢ 9¼¡ 9¼£ Schneider M 117 *3.00 Stupino123¶¡ South Rock123¨μ Actius123¨© no excuse 11
29Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24»¶ :48½¾ 1:25¼» 2 Msw 10 4 2¨μ 2¨μ 2¨μ 7¾ Fernandes G F 121 6.45 Have Fun121¹¡ Cosmic Stripes121¶¡ Bravo Bruno121¡ gave way 12

12
20-1

Soy Premiado (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Southern Cat (CHI) - La Premiada (ARG) by Distinct Reality, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (196-9-6-20)

0.00 Own: Pirata Cordobes (Cba)
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $107 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $107 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $107

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¸½ 3g Msw 2 6¾¢ Gonzalez L A 121 26.15 Le Chat Malevolo122¶¡ Catcher Man123¶¡ Pacifico Del Sur121¶¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES

1-2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$16,000. - Purse
$26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 And Never
won Three Races.

1 FOCUSYN 72 (L) 4/5 Hazlewood Y *121
2 ROBERT'S MOON 68 (L) 4 Toledo J 122
3 BRINDANO 61 (L) 8 Vargas J **119
4 PLATFORM 68 (L) 6 Mena R 126
5 THE COUNT IS ON 62 (L) 12 Rocco, Jr. J 122
6 FIRMANTOWN 65 (L) 9/2 Cruz A 126

SELECTIONS: 1-2-6-4
EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent

SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES
2-3-4-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500. - Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland
Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old.

1 IAMDEPENDINGONYOU 39 (L) 5 Lopez C 121
2 BARBADOS BULLDOG 57 (L) 1 Burnham M 121
3 ELUSIVE SIONNA 36 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *116
4 STROLL TRIPPIN 40 (L) 8 Briceno J 121
5 KITTYUP 40 (L) 4 Vargas J **110

SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent

SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE
PICK 6 (RACES 3-4-5-6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $47,000.
(*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 N. Y. FINEST 53 (L) 5/2 Sanchez M 124
2 BIG TIGER (L1) 5 Villalobos I 124
3 DR. BUZZY (L1) 9/5 Toledo J 124
4 KISS THE RING (L) 4 Gomez K 124
5 R J'S ICE (L) Blk-on 6 Barbosa J 124
6 BRUNO (L1) 8 Lopez C 124

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) / 10 cent

SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES
4-5-6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $30,000.
(*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds.

1 STICKTOTHESYSTEM 48 (L) 4 Perez X 121
2 LAYSEN 35 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *119
3 FEELS SO RIGHT 59 (L) 9/5 Vargas J **114
4 MY BOY BUD 41 30 Hernandez J 121
5 SUGAR ON FIRE 53 (L) 6 Luna P 124
6 MISTER ROSCOE 52 3 Araujo D 124

SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) /10 cent

SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES
5-6-7-8)

One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse
$24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or
Less In Their Last Three Starts or Claiming Price $12,500-10,000.

1 GINGER GIRL 51 (L) 5 Ortiz Y 123
2 ROWSIE EXPRESS 62 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *114
3 ADE 63 (L) 9/2 Briceno J 123
4 ENIGMATIC 75 (L) 3 Vargas J **116
5 IT'SFIFTYSHADETIME 48 (L) 20 Burnham M 119
6 WHY NOT GRACE 56 (L) 8 Mena R 123
7 GENIEINABRIDLE 65 (L) 7/2 Torrealba J 119

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-3
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent

SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $1.00 JACKPOT SUPER
HIGH 5

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse $22,000. (*Plus
15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 I'M A LIL WICKED 37 (L) 7/2 Vargas J **113
2 ONETIME FOR LAR 12 FrtShoes-Off 30 Maldonado C 120
3 EIMEAR 40 (L) 3 Luna P 124
4 FASTFELD 39 (L) 2 Lyapustina T 124
5 GALIBEAN (L) 20 Hazlewood Y *119
6 CANDY LUNA (L) 20 Vargas W 124
7 FORTUNE GARDEN 15 Burnham M 124
8 KELSEY HILL GIRL 46 (L) 5/2 Gomez K 124

SELECTIONS: 4-8-3-1

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA

Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000-$24,000. - Purse
$37,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their
Last Three Starts or Claiming Price $30,000-$24,000.

1 BACKNTHEWOODS 58 (L) 15 Lyapustina T 119
2 DON'T WAIT UP 78 (L) 3 Torrealba J 123
3 BUSHIDO 80 (L) 3/2 Lopez C 126
4 UNCLE CAT 68 (L) 7/2 Chavez A 123
5 RADICAL RIGHT 70 (L) 2 Sanchez M 123

SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15%
Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old.

1 RAILROAD INN 52 (L) 8/5 Chavez A 122
2 SOO HANDSOME 55 (L) 6 Vargas W 122
3 EDELWEISS 51 (L) 6/5 Hazlewood Y *117
4 UNDER THE RUG 16 (L) 15 Lyapustina T 126
5 KITTY'S SON 49 (L) 7/2 Araujo D 126

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 7
About Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $8,925. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9.

1 LUZERNA (ARG) 12 Siniani E 123
2 SOUQ (ARG) 7/2 Balmaceda L 123
3 FORMING (ARG) 15 Larrea Frutos T 123
4 MILAN FASHION (ARG) 1 Valle M 123
5 SONADORA RIDE (ARG) 8 Silva J 123
6 ATENTA MENTE (ARG) 30 Velazquez C 123
7 BRAZAS (ARG) 15 MacHado M 123
8 ALCALA (ARG) 5/2 Villagra J 123

SELECTIONS: 4-8-2-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 8
CLASICO FARNESIO S.

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $11,839. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10.

1 FORTI LEAF (ARG) 5/2 Villagra J 123
2 MOON'S DESTINY (ARG) 12 Lavigna F 132
3 FILIPPIADA (ARG) 8 Calvente G 132
4 FRAPE (ARG) 7/2 Candia Gutierrez E 132
5 LOOK HAPPY (ARG) 5 Banegas K 132
6 ELENIKA (ARG) 1 Rivarola J 123

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 9
About Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $7,893. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.

1 MARC DUQUE (ARG) 5 Valle M 121
2 THOMAS SHELBY (ARG) 1 Banegas K 121
3 KITARO (ARG) 10 Barrueco R 121
4 MARCANDO CAMINOS (ARG) 20 Peralta J 121
5 NINO MATICO (ARG) 5/2 Candia Gutierrez E 121
6 EL VOLKA (ARG) 7/2 Borda G 121
7 J BE QUITO (ARG) 12 Coria F 121
8 BLUE NIK (ARG) 10 Monasterolo I 121
9 COPETTON (ARG) 30 Pereyra W 121

SELECTIONS: 2-5-6-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 10
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $8,500. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12.

1 LARSON (ARG) 5 Villaruel M 123
2 THE OUTSIDER (ARG) 20 Piliero S 123
3 EXCLAMACION PASS (ARG) 8 Enrique B 123
4 NUESTRO (ARG) 12 Monasterolo I 123
5 SUNDAY (ARG) 7/2 Paoloni J 123
6 CORRE CAMINOS (ARG) 5/2 Alegre H 123
7 EL OLIMPO (ARG) 6/5 Banegas K 123
8 ALCAZAR (ARG) 10 Noriega Cobian L 123

SELECTIONS: 7-6-5-1

LAUREL PARK PREVIEW
Friday, March 20, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 11

About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,675. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13.

1 PESO ARGENTINO (ARG) 10 Armoha L 123
2 SILVIDO FIL (ARG) 15 Cuellar C 123
3 PARIS TECH (ARG) 20 Alderete O 123
4 REINA RICHARD (ARG) 30 Lavigna F 115
5 SERASAR (ARG) 5 Muniz M 119
6 LAND RECON (ARG) 30 Recuero L 115
7 MARANELO (ARG) 4 Damelia A 132
8 EL MEDALLISTA (ARG) 5/2 Villaruel M 123
9 GRAN COMPANERO (ARG) 6/5 Enrique B 128

SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 12
About Five Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $6,071.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #14.

1 LOS ANTROS (ARG) 12 Alderete O 126
2 SPASSKY (ARG) 4 Borda G 126
3 INTERTEXTO (ARG) 5 Larrea Frutos T 126
4 RELATOS DEL PAPI (ARG) 10 126
5 SOY DE JUAN (ARG) 8 Coria F 126
6 ESTE SI GLORY (ARG) 15 Carrizo P 126
7 FALAYS (ARG) 30 Rivarola J 126
8 BRUJO QUIZ (ARG) 20 Paoloni J 126
9 EL VODKA (ARG) 8 Recuero L 126
10 QUE ONDA MAN (ARG) 5/2 Villaruel M 126
11 TEQUILA SALVAJE (ARG) 6/5 Banegas K 126

SELECTIONS: 11-10-2-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

Simulcast From Palermo Argentina - Race 13
About Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $8,257.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #13. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #15.

1 MARC INFINIT (ARG) 30 Gonzalez L 123
2 SIGNOR SASSI (ARG) 8 Ortega Pavon E 123
3 LORD VADER (ARG) 5 123
4 RUNAWAY RUSSIAN (ARG) 12 Colasso L 123
5 SIEMPRE VOZ (ARG) 50 Paoloni J 123
6 EL AGUARA GUAZU (ARG) 10 Borda G 123
7 EL ANGUS (ARG) 7/2 Cuellar C 123
8 BIONICO PAMPA (ARG) 8 Damelia A 123
9 BOCHINI (ARG) 3 Enrique B 123
10 MODERNO (ARG) 6/5 Villagra J 123
11 TEST END (ARG) 15 Banegas K 123
12 SOY PREMIADO (ARG) 20 123

SELECTIONS: 10-9-7-3

LAUREL PARK PREVIEW
Friday, March 20, 2026
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5)

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000
Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Optional Claiming Price Of $12,500. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January
20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Utopia Rose 55 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Outwork - Paradise Bound by Pulpit, KY
Yellow, White Chevrons, Blue Sleeves

59 Own: Akamai Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (18-2-1-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (117-10-8-12) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,960 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,132
2025: 13 3 0 1 $48,314 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $14,300
Life: 26 4 2 4 $92,171 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $7,335

Track: 9 1 1 2 $20,374
18Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:42¸¿ 4gk Clm 10000 54 59-63 7 7º 6º 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ Martinez G A 119 bL 13.10 Ariana Valentina119¡ Mia's Angel119¶¡ Utopia Rose119¸ 2w1st,5w,widest upr 7
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 52-60 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Ferrer J C 123 bfL 10.80 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ hop brk,2p2nd,chase on 8
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000 52 61-46 4 6» 3¸¡ 7¸£ 7¼¢ 7¶º Camacho S 119 bL 5.60 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ 3p, btwn far turn, wkn 7
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 55 47-61 7 8½ 7¹¢ 6» 6¼¢ 6½£ Centeno D 120 bL 27.60 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ wfidget st/off slow, 3p 8
05Dec25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :50¹¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000 59 6-40 3 10¿£ 10¶½ 10¶¾ 10¸º 10¸½¡ Centeno D 121 bfL 53.90 Singalong Kayla121¡nTiki Bar121£nMrs. Katz121£wreared st,show little 10
04Oct25 Del5 fm p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¼^ 1:10¿» 1:40¿¹ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 67 90-40 5 5¸¢ 4º 8¾¡ 8¿£ 8¸¿¢ Leon S 121 bL 55.20 Stella Mars121¨μ White Lilacs124¡ Expecting a Winner121¹ trk 2w, weakened 3/8 8
28Sep25 Del7 mysu 1B½¸ :47¼¿ 1:12¸¹ 1:46º¼ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 66 94-63 3 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¼ 5¿ 5¶¿¡ Marin S 121 bL 21.50 Sophie's Cruiser121¨μ Five a Side118¿£ Moon Cache118¡ 4w, no menace 6
13Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :50¶¸ 1:14º¸ 1:37º¸ 3gk Ocl 25000cnd-N 36-66 2 5º 5º¡ 5¶¡ 5º¡ 6»¡ Rosado J 121 bfL 29.10 Princess Javoncia121£ Bonita Breeze121¡ Three Times121¶¢ ins 1/4,angld,no rally 8
08Aug25 Mth2 ft 1m¼º :48¶½ 1:12¿º 1:38¶¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 75-50 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 5¶^ 5¸»¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 124 bfL 13.40 Gold Strategy121¶^£ Tavin122» Fabulous Candy121»¡ vied outside, faded 5
16Jul25 Del3 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47º¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:44^º 3gk SOC 12500 - N 79-78 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Barbosa J 122 bfL 1.90 Utopia Rose122¶¡ Tiki Bar124º¢ She Is Wisky120º£ whopst, 2wbid, drifted 4

2
6-1 White

Three Run Bolt 68Ã (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Sidisinforthree by Whywhywhy, FL
Royal Blue, White "JV"

68 Own: Jose Antonio Vargas
Trn: Owner (21-1-3-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 119

2026: 5 1 0 1 $17,720 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $40,165
2025: 12 3 1 3 $59,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 2 4 $98,045 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $17,270

Track: 19 4 2 3 $75,425
11Mar26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22¼º :45¸¼ 1:23½¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 68 58-69 5 7 7¹¢ 7½ 7¾¢ 6½£ Rojas M 118 bfL 20.70 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Bramble Bush118¡ Easy Come Easy Go118£ trailed,5p,no bid 7
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 69 77-74 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ Rojas M 119 bfL 20.50 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ track ins,3w1/4,brshd 7
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 71 15-61 6 6¸¢ 6¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Marin S 119 bfL 5.60 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢ btwn,2-3p,evenly 8
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250-c 71 66-71 6 5¼ 4»¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Camacho S 119 bfL *2.20 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ 5p,bid 3p3/8,drw clear 8

Claimed by Vargas Jose Antonio from Averill Racing, LLC and Werth, Jayson R. for $6,250, Bennett Gerald S. - Trainer
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 75 63-68 7 10»£ 10»¢ 10¼¢ 9¾¢ 7¶^ Gonzalez C 112½ bfL 31.40 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ 4p, fan7p lane, no bid 10
17Dec25 Tam6 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :49¸¸ 1:13»^ 1:37»¾ 3gk Alw 55500nw1/x 78 45-68 7 6» 6» 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹¡ Gonzalez E 121 bfL 14.30 Wrigleyville121¹¢ Expecting a Winner121¶¡ Phoenix of Wit118º¢ 3p, no factor 7
26Nov25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22º¸ :44¿¸ 1:24º¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 75 60-75 5 5 7¹£ 6¹£ 2¶ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bfL 8.40 Three Run Bolt120¶¢ Castagna120¡ My Cajun Lady120¶¢ angld 4w,good kick 9
17Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14¹º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75 34-73 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¨© Camacho S 124 bfL 4.50 Three Run Bolt124¨© Fully Entitled124¨μ Dialithic124º¡ 2w-ins,vied,won nod 6
31Aug25 GP4 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¹¼ 1:11º¹ 1:34¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 82-72 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶ 5¶£ 4»£ Ocasio J 125 bfL 13.70 Zo Zucchera120¶ What a Knockout125¸£ Pemberley118¸ btw 2w,tight 1/4 7
25Jul25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶» 1:13^¼ 1:41¸¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 46-62 8 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¼¢ Gonzalez E 125 bfL 13.20 Show Off125º¢ China Blue113¨© Hits Different125¸ trck btw 2w,yielded 9

3
8-5 Blue

Castagna 75 (L)
Ch.m.5 I'll Have Another - Family Girl by Tribal Rule, CA
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

71 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (98-7-11-11)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (171-23-20-20) 121

2026: 3 2 0 1 $29,750 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $19,460
2025: 14 3 3 2 $40,950 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,300
Life: 29 6 7 4 $100,680 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $29,750

Track: 6 2 1 2 $37,835
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 71 84-77 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Rodriguez I O 123 L 2.70 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ ins,2w,rebid,dueled 7
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 72 26-71 8 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Rodriguez I O 119 L 3.30 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢ led,2p,kick clear 8
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 73 93-67 1 6 3¨μ 1«¬ 4º 3¾¡ Rojas M 118 L 16.70 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£wherd st, ins, dug show 9
13Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:39º½ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 69 44-79 3 4¸ 5¸£ 4º¡ 4¾ 3¶¶¢ Rojas M 121 L 76.90 Eunomia120¶¢ U Lite Up My Life121¶^ Castagna121¹£ ins-2w,kept on for 3rd 7
26Nov25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22º¸ :44¿¸ 1:24º¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 71 73-72 2 7 5¶£ 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Rojas M 120 L 26.30 Three Run Bolt120¶¢ Castagna120¡ My Cajun Lady120¶¢ ins,bid btw,outkicked 9
19Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :46¶¶ 1:10»½ 1:35¸º 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 70 99-76 1 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ 9¾ 9¶º Rojas M 123 L 127.20 Silver Moonlight123¨μ Rugelach121¹¢ Princess Bettina121¶£ track ins,wkn far turn 9
08Oct25 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶¹ 1:42º½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 72 70-64 3 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 5¶¶ 5¶» Villarreal O 125 L 40.20 Miss Authentic119»¡ Calamity119«¬ Surprise119¿ press3p,gave way 5/16 6
25Sep25 Btp4 sys 1m¹^ :47º^ 1:12¹º 1:38¿» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 81-82 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸£ Pauly S 118» L 6.90 Castagna118¸£ Freak City123¶£ Mila Junes123¹ bumped start, drew off 5
13Sep25 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :50¼¿ 1:15¸^ 1:40»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 24-67 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Pauly S 118» fL *.90 Hidden Recipe119¸ Castagna118¶¹ Catti La Belle123º£ drifted out, 2nd best 5
30Aug25 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :45º^ 1:17»¸ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 33-62 2 6 7¿ 7¿¢ 7¿£ 3¶¼ Pauly S 117» fL 19.80 Pistol122½¡ Socialbutterflytam122¾¡ Castagna117¶¢ along for show 7
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/59

4
3-1 Yellow

Sweet Nola 71Ã (L)
B.m.6 First Dude - Russian River by Stravinsky, FL
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

78 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (107-27-24-11)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,720 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $7,220
2025: 13 6 4 0 $131,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 9 9 2 $196,254 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $42,970

Track: 12 3 2 1 $79,085
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 73 80-74 6 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 3¸ 4¸ Camacho S 119 bL 2.50 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬wbmp st,stlk 3-4w,6w1/4 7
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 78 19-64 2 3¶ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º¢ Camacho S 119 bL *.90 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢ chase,2-3p,kept on 8
18Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¾¶ :46^¹ 1:24½¹ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 78 89-86 6 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¸¡ Camacho S 119 bL 3.40 Long Gone Sally123£ Cloud Storage119¶£ Sweet Nola119¹¡ chsd 4-5p,outkckd late 8
13Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:39º½ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 80 52-73 4 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3½¡ 4¶» Gallardo A A 121 bL 10.90 Eunomia120¶¢ U Lite Up My Life121¶^ Castagna121¹£ pace to 3/8,faded 7
26Nov25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22º¸ :44¿¸ 1:24º¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 85 74-50 3 6 4¶£ 7º¢ 8½ 9¶¸£ Gallardo A A 120 bL *.90 Three Run Bolt120¶¢ Castagna120¡ My Cajun Lady120¶¢wstmbld st,gave way 9
02Oct25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸» 1:13^¸ 1:41¾¿ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 88 65-81 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Gallardo A A 125 bL *.40 Wild Delight123£ Sweet Nola125¸¡ Old Fashioned Girl123¶ vied,brf lead,outkickd 6
23Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51º½ 1:15»» 1:43^» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 28-77 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1£ Gallardo A A 123 bL *2.10 Sweet Nola123£ Right Now123¶ She's Fire123¡ prompt,lead in hnd,hld 6
19Aug25 Pid7 ft o 1mº^ :47¾º 1:11¼¶ 1:35¸¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 81-91 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2£ Martinez W 123 bL *.80 La Girvina125£ Sweet Nola123¨μ Alcohol123» dug-in,outfinished 5
04Aug25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12»¹ 1:40ºº 3gk SOC 6250 - N 67-86 5 2¹¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Martinez W 123 bL *.40 A Case of You123¶¢ Sweet Nola123¸¡ Starship Belmont123¸wducked out,led, outkic 5
02Jul25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:11¿^ 1:41^¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 95-90 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼£ Martinez W 123 bL *.70 Sweet Nola123¼£ She's Fire123¹¢ Genevieve's Z Va123 bid turn, drew off 3
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/59

5
2-1 Green

Ariana Valentina 72 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Palace Malice - Camille Claudel by Broken Vow, KY
Gold, Black "JM Farm", Black Sleeves

78 Own: Johnny Collins
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-1)

JOSE A. BATISTA (122-9-13-8) 121

2026: 5 2 0 0 $28,285 Turf: 22 2 1 5 $63,230
2025: 7 0 1 3 $18,160 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $21,980
Life: 35 5 3 7 $122,285 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $31,000

Track: 19 3 2 3 $63,070
04Mar26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¹ 1:12¼½ 1:40¶» 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 66 60-83 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶^¡ Batista J A 123 fL 1.60 Ariana Valentina123¶^¡ Stormy Mitole119¶£ True Myth121¡ bid3/8,4p1st,drew off 6

Claimed by Collins Johnny from Aguayo Ramon Davila for $8,000, Aguayo Ramon Davila - Trainer
18Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:42¸¿ 4gk Clm 10000 66 67-67 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Batista J A 119 fL 3.00 Ariana Valentina119¡ Mia's Angel119¶¡ Utopia Rose119¸ bmp st,trck ins,2w,hld 7
08Feb26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:11¾¼ 1:36¿^ 4gk Clm 16000 68 70-76 8 9¶¹ 10½£ 9¼¢ 8¹£ 7º¢ Batista J A 119 fL 8.30 Atmidnight119¨μ Classicals Finale123¡ Mobay Princess119£ svd gnd,4p2nd,no bid 10
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 66 53-79 10 8¶^ 8¶¸ 10¶^ 8½£ 6¼£ Meneses M 118 fL 11.40 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 2p1/4,8p stretch, mild 11
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 70 66-78 1 6¸£ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 6»¢ 4¹£ Meneses M 119 fL 3.00 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ wstymy ins far,tip4p1/8 10
05Dec25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :50¹¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000 81 32-82 5 8»¢ 8½ 7»£ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ Meneses M 121 fL 4.70 Singalong Kayla121¡nTiki Bar121£nMrs. Katz121£ ins,rally,tip out,late 10
30May25 Del6 gd u 1B½¸ :48¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:45¿½ 3gk Alw 46000nw1$/x 52-76 3 4»¡ 4¹ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Rodriguez J 120 fL 2.20 Party113¨© Mad for Maddy115º¡ Ariana Valentina120¶¾£ ins, 3w, improved 4
19Apr25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¹º 1:11^¹ 1:35º½ 4gk Alw 53000nw1/x 68-90 5 9¾ 9¿ 7¹£ 6¸ 3£ Meneses M 118 fL 12.10 Dreaming of Abba118¨μ Shade of Pale118¡ Ariana Valentina118¨μ 4-5p,came7w, rallied 10
22Mar25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1O¸½^ :51¸¶ 1:42¹º 2:18º¼ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 28-83 1 9¶^ 7¹£ 6¶£ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Meneses M 118 fL 5.00 Cleopatra's Nile120¶¢ Atmidnight118¡ Ariana Valentina118¶¡ wbump st,4p1/4,7p upper 9
05Mar25 Tam5 gdsu 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¶^ 1:12º¸ 1:40º» 4gk Clm 16000 72-85 4 5º¡ 5¸¢ 5º 3¹ 2¸¡ Meneses M 118 fL 6.50 Saratoga Gaze118¸¡ Ariana Valentina118¸¡ E M's Treasuregirl118¸¡ ins-2p,swung4w,2d best 8

6
12-1 Black

Too Hot to Stop 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Malibu Moon - A Sire of Desire by Curlin, KY
Maroon, Maroon "RR" on Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

67 Own: Steven Keplin, Jr.
Trn: Lynn Rarick (27-8-2-2)

WESLEY HO (122-12-14-11) 121

2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,030 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $4,277
2025: 13 4 1 1 $36,704 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $21,340
Life: 24 5 2 2 $56,489 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $42,752

Track: 12 3 2 1 $43,334
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 69 75-61 2 5¸ 6¸¡ 7»¡ 5½¡ 5¶^ Ho W 123 L 12.80 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ track 2-3w,angld out 7
05Feb26 Tam5 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¾½ 1:14»¶ 1:43¸¸ 4gk Clm 10000 66 56-77 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¼ 1» 1» Ho W 119 L 4.70 Too Hot to Stop119» Mia's Angel119¸¢ Mi Amore119¶ 2p2nd,open up,in cmnd 8
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000 66 66-59 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ Ho W 119 L 5.90 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ 3-2p,vied5/16,yield1/8 7
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 66 52-64 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¢ Santos A 121 fL 9.70 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ 2wbtw,chsd ins,no bid 8
19Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¾¼ 1:13^» 1:40^½ 3gk Clm 10000 72 47-77 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 5º 4¶¢ 3½ Santos A 121 fL 8.40 Fabulous Candy121¼ Shy Shy121¶ Too Hot to Stop121¹ rail bid 3/16, faded 7
20Sep25 Cby11 gd 1m½¹ :47»¿ 1:12º½ 1:39^¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 48-62 3 7¹¡ 7»¢ 6º¡ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Mawing L 121 L 12.00 Miwoman121«¬ Lady Astrid121¿¢ Raven's Quest121¶¢ ins 1/4,needed more,3p 9
30Aug25 Cby1 fm p¸^ 1m¶¹» :47¹¸ 1:11½¾ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 87-59 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º 5¶º Mawing L 122 fL 12.00 Rollin Blackout122¸¢ Derrygoolin124¹¢ True Myth122¡ set press pace, tired 5
23Jul25 Cby7 my u 1m½¹ :46¿¹ 1:13¸^ 1:41¹» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 85-68 5 4¸£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1º 1º Mawing L 124 fL *2.20 Too Hot to Stop124º Jewel Azul124¶¸¡ Desert Glow124¹¢ closed, easily 6
03Jul25 Cby6 fm p¸^ 1m½» :47^^ 1:10»½ 1:35½^ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 82-63 7 5¹¢ 4¶£ 7º 8¾£ 8¶» Mawing L 122 fL 13.00 Una Palabra122¨μ Angelas Party Girl122¸¡ Panthera122¡ flattened out 8
24May25 Cby7 fm p¸^ 7K¾^ :24^½ :47¿¸ 1:31^º 3gk Clm 15000cnd 93-78 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Mawing L 122 L 24.70 Too Hot to Stop122¶£ Miz Cali122¹¢ Kanjeng119«¬ bumped start,held well 10
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/24 a22 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 1/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5)

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $33,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race
Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Kirin 72 (L)
Ch.g.4 Lord Nelson - Wealth Effect by Curlin, KY
Orange, White "MPR", Red Stripes, Red Hoop on Sleeves

76 Own: Morplay Racing, LLC and Adela Munoz
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (24-5-1-7)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,350 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $16,400
2025: 4 1 1 0 $62,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 2 $112,446 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $66,381

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,350
07Feb26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :45^½ 1:11¼^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 77 44-70 4 9 10¿¡ 8¶^ 8» 3¶¢ Camacho S 118 bL 8.20 Neshume118¶¢ Roar of the Beast118«¬ Kirin118¨μ svd gnd,bid1/4,late ga 10
04Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22^½ :44¸º 1:25º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80 74-68 9 4 6¹¢ 7¼¡ 9¶¸ 8¸¶£ Arrieta F 120 bfL 44.96 Tap Into This120¸¡ Thoughtthatcounts123¸¢ Eglise121¨μ 5p, no factor 9
04Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :21¿¼ :44¿º 1:10^^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 103-94 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Rosado J 119 bfL 4.70 Kirin119»¡ Village Person120¶¢ Jungle Beast121¡ shook off foe,drew out 5
13Aug25 Cnl4 ft 6f»^ :21¿½ :44¾¾ 1:09¹½ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 64-83 1 5 4¹ 3¶ 4£ 2¨© Rosado J 120 bfL 11.40 Ship Ship Hooray122¨© Kirin120¡ Change My World120¡wwait,bid bw,game ins 7
24Jul25 Cnl5 ft 7f»» :22º¼ :44¾¿ 1:22^¼ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 83-87 3 4 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 4»¢ Conner T 120 bfL 29.20 Grand Opening122¨μ Optical118º£ Change My World118¨μw2-3p,block1/4,ran on 7
09Nov24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¶º :45^¸ 1:25¹º 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 75-48 4 7 6¼ 6»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼£ Jaramillo E 120 b 5.20 Lou120¡ Back Em Up118¶¢ Rolando120¼¡ wpinch st,5-6p,no bid 8
05Oct24 Kee5 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :44¹^ 1:10ºº 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 77-67 5 4 2¹ 3»¡ 3¾ 4½£ Geroux F 122 b 2.15 Macho Music122º¡ Hedge120¸£ Eighty West122¡ chased 2wd, tired 6
08Sep24 KD7 fm p 1m¶½ :44½¸ 1:08½½ 1:34»¹ 2 Stk - JuvMileL - 1000k 102-71 11 3¶¡ 3¹ 6¹¡ 8½¢ 10¶¸¡ Geroux F 118 b 12.06 Tiztastic118¨μ West Beach118¹£ Ready for Peace120¸ tracked2-3w, empty 12
03Aug24 Mth5 fm p¸º 5f½¼ :21^» :44¶½ :56¶» 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 86-81 2 6 4º¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Marin S 118 b 6.80 Governor Sam118¨μ Jet Sweep Joe118» Kirin118¶¢ angled out, mild rally 6
31May24 GP1 ft 5f¹^ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58¿¾ 2 Msw 65000 79-81 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Trejos J 118 b 14.20 Kirin118¸¡ I'mbiggerthanilook118¹¡ Strengthnguidance118¹¢ duel 2p outs foe,drvng 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :46.2b 5/19 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.2bg 4/60 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 32/54 22 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 10/22

2
3-1 White

Raging Fury 78Ã (L)
B.g.5 Ami's Flatter - Bridlewise by Street Sense, FL
White, White "ABR" on Red, White and Blue Ball, Red Hoops on Sleeves

79 Own: Al Bianchi Racing, LLC and Nolan Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (2-1-1-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $12,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $69,790 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 1 $82,520
Life: 23 5 4 2 $199,240 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $46,810

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,300
28Feb26 Tam9 gd 7f»» :22¶¾ :44½» 1:23¹¶ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 76 75-84 2 7 7¹£ 8½£ 6¹¡ 2¹¢ Gil C 120 bL 8.20 Flood Zone118¹¢ Raging Fury120¡ Air Invasion118¸ wstmbld,3w,swung 8w 9
17Jan26 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¾¿ :45½^ 1:09¸¿ 4g lStk - SunshnSptB - 75k 81 39-55 2 4 3¶ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Egan D 118 b 9.30 Damon's Mound125¸¡ Big Paradise118¨μ Nothingsubtle119º¢ inside speed, empty 6
26Dec25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22»½ :45¼¸ 1:09¾½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80 69-87 2 7 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼¢ Alvarado J 122 bL 6.40 Back Em Up120¸¢ Multiverse118¶¡ Trouble Time118¶£ vied3w,btwn1/4,wkn str 8
09Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿¾ :44¿¶ 1:10º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 78 87-90 7 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Vasquez M A 121 bL *1.40 Raging Fury121¶£ Adios Now121¸¡ Sound of the Beast121¨μ bid 3w,drew clear late 7
28Sep25 GP8 gd 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¹¶ 1:22¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 73 54-89 3 5 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Vasquez M A 121 bL *1.40 Raging Fury121¶ Neshume118¶¢ Blast Radius118¹¡ bid 4w,clear 1/8,held 7
29Aug25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22º» :45^¼ 1:22¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 65-83 2 8 6¸¡ 7» 5º 6¹ Vasquez M A 122 bL *2.00 Blast Radius115¨μ Keep On Moving118¶¡ Expect the Best118«¬ traffic,drifted 1/16 9
20Jul25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22º¶ :44¾¼ 1:09¾º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 62-88 6 3 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Perez E 122 bL 3.00 Tres Coronas118º£ Adios Now122¡ Raging Fury122º trckd 3w,outkicked 6
08Feb25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22»º :45»¶ 1:09¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 63-83 2 4 2¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2» Castellano J 120 bL 3.20 Hurricane Nelson120» Raging Fury120¨© Roar Ready120¸wbrk out bump st,3p-ins 5
15Jan25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¼ :46^½ 1:23¹¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 50-82 7 5 5¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¹£ Gaffalione T 120 bL *1.80 Beastly Speed120¶£ W W Candy120¶£ Roar Ready120¨μ 5-3p,bid5/16,faded str 8
13Dec24 GP9 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¶¹ 1:38¹¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 53-88 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¹ 4º 4¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.30 Awesome Train120¸£ Beastly Speed120¨μ Belts 'n Brooks120«¬ 2w, 4w 3/16, one-paced 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 19/26 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 17/72 a14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 1/101 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 14/102

3
8-1 Blue

Mr. Penny Pincher 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Super Saver - Central Moves by Pico Central (BRZ), KY
Gray, Red "TR" Emblem, Red Dots

84 $32,000 Own: David E. Wolfe and Anthony F. Rini
Trn: Anthony F. Rini (25-2-3-6)

RICARDO FELICIANO (57-3-6-2) 118

2026: 3 1 0 0 $22,445 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 12 2 6 3 $68,438 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,458
Life: 29 6 7 5 $150,133 Distance: 16 3 3 3 $76,013

Track: 12 3 2 2 $61,765
28Feb26 Tam9 gd 7f»» :22¶¾ :44½» 1:23¹¶ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x 83 89-79 9 2 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 3¸ 4»£ Feliciano R 120 bL 5.80 Flood Zone118¹¢ Raging Fury120¡ Air Invasion118¸ midpack 5w,need more 9
15Feb26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¶¹ :44¸½ 1:21¼¿ 4g Aoc 100000cnd 83 101-89 7 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¿¡ Feliciano R 120 bL 9.70 Pentathlon118» Capital Idea118¨μ Khozeiress118¶¢ led,svd gnd,tired 8
10Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹¹ :44½¸ 1:23¶^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 81 87-86 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Feliciano R 122 bL 2.60 Mr. Penny Pincher122¶¡ Icelander120¸ Impacto118¹¡ turn back foe,cleared 6
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 78 64-101 6 4 7¶£ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶£ Feliciano R 120 bL 2.80 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨μ 5p,bid1/4,kick clear 7
17Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¶½ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¿¼ 3g SOC 8000 - N 76 80-79 4 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Centeno D 120 bL *2.30 Blaze of Color120» Peace Not War120¨μ Mr. Penny Pincher120¨μ 2p,ins wnnr,no mtch1/4 8
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 80 116-97 6 4 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¶¢ Feliciano R 120 bL 6.50 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ 2-3w,bid 4w,outkicked 8
10Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¸» :46^¸ 1:05^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 73 85-88 4 6 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Feliciano R 119 bL *.70 Mr. Penny Pincher119¶£ Win Herbie Win119¨μ Don't Stop119¸ 3 wide, drew clear, 9
11Sep25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45¸¹ 1:09¿¾ 3g Alw 31400cnd 93-95 2 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Feliciano R 119 bL 10.10 My Buddy B119¶¡ Mr. Penny Pincher119¸£ Rainbow's Pride119¸£ set pressured pace, 6
26Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48»½ 1:14¶¹ 1:40¹¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 71-80 6 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ 4¨μ 3¶¡ Feliciano R 119 L *.70 Countvryblssing123¶¢ Lw of th Jungl121¨μ Mr. Penny Pincher119¨μ came again 4w,good try 7
04Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12½¾ 1:38¿¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 91-82 5 4º¢ 4¹ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2º Feliciano R 119 L *2.70 Dixi's Two Stents119º Mr. Penny Pincher119¹ Lw of the Jungle121¶¡ 3w,move,led,no match 9
Workout(s): a11 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37b 1/3

4
3-1 Yellow

Gianluca Be Lucky 81Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Flatter - Starship Diva by Eltish, FL
Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves

82 Own: Julian De Mora, Jr.
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (104-30-13-14)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 118

2026: 3 1 0 1 $40,610 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $37,280
2025: 10 2 2 0 $67,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $335
Life: 16 3 2 3 $119,420 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $51,235

Track: 5 2 1 1 $66,320
28Feb26 Tam9 gd 7f»» :22¶¾ :44½» 1:23¹¶ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 82 100-76 4 1 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ 5½¢ Leon S 120 bL 4.60 Flood Zone118¹¢ Raging Fury120¡ Air Invasion118¸ ins,late drift,wkn str 9
06Feb26 Tam9 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :46¾¿ 1:11^¿ 1:40º½ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 82 107-91 1 1¹ 1º¡ 1» 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Camacho S 119 bL *1.40 Septarian119«¬ Freedom Principle119¸¡ Gianluca Be Lucky119ºwbmp st,ins,wknd str 7
03Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :21½¹ :44¸½ 1:10½¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 80 113-86 4 1 1º 1¼ 1¹¡ 1¶ Centeno D 122 bL 3.90 Gianluca Be Lucky122¶ P Four121¡ Swaggish120¡ 2-4p,cue3/16,held safe 12
10Dec25 Tam9 ft 7fº» :22¹º :45¸¸ 1:24½¶ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 84 104-78 7 1 1¶¡ 1º 1¶¡ 2£ Centeno D 120 bL 2.70 Icelander122£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¡ Uranium120¶¢ clear 3p, caught late 9
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 69 119-95 6 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Centeno D 118 bL 6.60 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ sent 3w,drew off 8
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 76-75 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹£ Camacho S 120 bL 5.30 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ stalk,led to 1/8,yield 11
05Oct25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46^¿ 1:09º½ 1:33¿º 3g Clm 25000cnd 68 114-76 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 6¾¢ Ocasio J 120 bL 12.10 Outta Money120£ Corta Fuego120¹¢ Adios Buster120¨μ duel pace 2w,gave way 7
06Sep25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :47^º 1:11¶¶ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 101-81 1 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¹£ Ocasio J 120 bL 4.00 Noble Tiger124¹£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¹¡ Wannabeeloved120£ pc, clearly second bst 9
13Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¾ 1:11^¼ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 106-66 3 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 4¶^ Morelos J E 120 bL *1.70 Refined Honor120¹¢ Try to Mke Cents120º¢ Messgefromtheking113¸¡ stlk 3w,vied 1/4,faded 4
08Jun25 Mth6 gd p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :48º¶ 1:12»¶ 1:36¾½ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 80-69 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¹£ 7¶¹£ Sutherland C 117 L 7.10 Primed to Go121¨μ Dual Income117»¢ Its Pizza Time117¨μwpulled early, vied 2w 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 14/82 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/54

5
2-1 Green

Roar of the Beast 74Ã (L)
B.c.4 The Big Beast - Sound Defence by First Defence, FL
Red, Yellow Stars

76 Own: Lawson Racing Stables
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (35-11-8-5)

DANIEL CENTENO (166-26-27-19) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 8 2 0 2 $82,610 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,330
Life: 12 2 2 2 $102,710 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,700

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,300
07Feb26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :45^½ 1:11¼^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 76 71-70 5 10 5»¡ 5¸£ 6¹¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.20 Neshume118¶¢ Roar of the Beast118«¬ Kirin118¨μ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 10
13Dec25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47½^ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 81 99-59 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 10¶¸ 10¸½£ Maragh R 120 b 87.60 Layabout124¨© Tiz Dashing124¡ Tank124¶¡ inside, gave way 5/16 10
08Nov25 GP6 ft 1m :45½» 1:10¼½ 1:37»½ 3 Hcp 70000 83 110-94 3 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3£ Zayas E J 119 bL 3.60 Classic of Course122¡ Steppe122¨μ Roar of the Beast119¶¢ met bid,dueled,bested 5
20Sep25 GP6 mys 1m :47¶¿ 1:11¿¸ 1:37^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 72-77 5 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º 4¾£ Zayas E J 118 bL 1.80 Steppe117¨μ Awesome Train118»£ Pure Class119¸£ led, prsd pc, gave way 5
30Aug25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :46½¿ 1:10»¿ 1:42º¾ 3g Hcp 70000 83-89 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¼£ Torres Y 114 bL 5.80 Lightning Tones122¶¢ Catalytic120»¡ Roar of the Beast114¸¡ pace to 1/4,yielded 8
09Aug25 Cnl5 ft 1m»» :45¸¸ 1:09^¾ 1:33»» 3 Stk - PtrmaloMlB - 100k 75-77 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹ 7¾¡ 7¶¹¡ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.60 Rolando122º Barbadian Runner122£ Lured Away120¶£ btwn3/4,ins turn,empty 8
26Jun25 GP6 ft 1m :45»¹ 1:10¼¶ 1:36¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 91-85 1 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1¶¹¢ Zayas E J 120 bL *1.00 Roar of the Beast120¶¹¢ Steppe120¸£ El Guty120¸º¢ rail, driving 5
24Apr25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¶^ :45¹¼ 1:24¾½ 3 lAlw 43000nw1/x 120-69 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5½¢ Zayas E J 120 bL 4.40 Joey Muscles120¶¡ Latch the Hatch120º¡ Mati Gol120¨μ wstumble brk,2p,faded 7
23Feb25 GP1 ft 1m :47º¼ 1:12¼½ 1:39º¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 66-71 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶^ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.00 Roar of the Beast118¶^ Mahovlich118¼£ Noble Prince118º£ stalk,3p,drew off 6
30Nov24 GP10 ft 1B¾^ :48¿¸ 1:14¶º 1:45½¶ 2 jStk - FSNRlityB - 300k 79-78 2 4¸ 3¶ 5¸¡ 6¿ 6¶½¡ Husbands M J 118 b 35.60 Rated by Merit122¼ Classic of Course118¿ Just Relax118¨© track inside,weakened 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 35/63 22 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 20/27 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 15/18 18 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.0b 5/18

6
15-1 Black

Big Louie 70Ã (L)
B.g.6 Ami's Flatter - Featured Item by Big Brown, FL
Red, Green Stripes, Green Chevrons on White Sleeves

77 Own: Barbara C. Brown
Trn: Steven Dye (11-0-2-1)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (122-8-15-12) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,880 Turf: 14 0 1 1 $18,082
2025: 13 1 1 2 $56,422 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,942
Life: 33 2 4 4 $103,399 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $61,392

Track: 22 2 4 3 $92,249
06Mar26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45¸¿ 1:22º¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 66 69-90 7 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Maldonado G 118 L 8.20 Mr. Peeks118¹ Big Louie118º¡ Gallo de Fuego122¨μ chase,6p,kept on 7
24Jan26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :45^» 1:10¸^ 1:35»½ 4g Str 25000cnd 68 130-70 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 8»¡ 9¾£ 9¶¾£ Maldonado G 119 L 66.60 Eldest Son119£ Bring Me a Check119¨μ Crumlin Lad119¶£ prompted2p,retreat far 9
11Jan26 Tam9 fm p 5f¾^ :20¿¾ :43¾¸ :55¼» 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 69 75-70 3 7 8» 8¼¢ 8½¡ 7¿¢ Maldonado G 118 L 69.50 Rezasrolex122¶¡ Dark Vintage118¶¢ Esperon118¡ inside turn,4w str 10
24Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :45¼¿ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¸º 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 72 91-83 3 3º¡ 3¾¡ 4¼ 6¹¡ 7¼ Maldonado G 121 L 47.90 Britain's Kitten121«¬ Tok Tok121¶¡ Freedom Principle121¡ 2-3w, no threat 9
13Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1B¸½» :47¹¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:44»¶ 3g Str 25000cnd 78 109-70 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¶¡ 9¼¡ 9¶º¢ Gonzalez C 114½ L 60.80 Heathguard123«¬ Rigel121¸¡ Break Out121¨μ pressed pace,tired 9
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 74 115-79 4 1 3¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3½¢ Marin S 120 L 4.30 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ early speed,kept on 8
11Jul25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¼ :44¼¸ :57^¶ 3g Clm 40000 (50-40) 75-81 5 6 7¼ 6» 6º 5¼£ Meneses M 120 L 49.60 Rachel's Coach124¡ Nic's Bro115¶£ Fulanito122¶¢ ins gain,flattened out 7
22Jun25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22½¿ :45»¾ 1:03^¼ 3g Clm 35000 (35-25)cnd 55-76 1 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4»¢ Meneses M 122 L 16.30 Johnny Podres124¸¢ Banded Rocket122¡ If Not for Luck124¸¡ ins,angled out,no bid 7
22May25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44»½ :56½^ 3g Clm 35000 (35-25)cnd 80-74 1 4 5¹ 5º 6¹¢ 4» Meneses M 120 L 25.80 Fulanito120¨μ Banded Rocket120¹ If Not for Luck122¶£ rail, no factor, 6
30Apr25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22»» :44½½ 1:09»½ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 74-79 1 3 2¶ 4» 4¼¡ 4¿¢ Meneses M 122 L 16.10 El Principito118¹¢ Zydeceaux118º¢ Capture the Time118¶£ chased 2p, gave way, 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming Fortitude

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less
Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Searcy 67 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Magic - Sweet Offer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, Black Chevron, Yellow and Black Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: David Fisher
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (130-8-9-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,230 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 1 0 0 0 $275 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,000
Life: 12 2 0 0 $99,492 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $26,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46º¼ 1:10º¸ 4g Clm 20000nw3/L 67 68-62 1 5 1¡ 4¶¢ 3¼ 4¶¶ Torres C A 118 bL 13.20 Gee No Hollander117»¡ Cool Cowboy118¹¡ Bavaria Road118¸ w2p,lost ld5/16,stdy1/4 7
07Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹º :46¸^ 1:11¼¹ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L-w 73 81-48 8 1 4¶¢ 6¸¢ 9¶¸ 9¶½¡ Torres C A 118 bfL 29.00 Frack Baby118¶ Glass of Jameson118«¬ Incursion118¶¡ stalk 5p, gaveway lane 9
24Feb25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12½^ 1:37¾¹ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 71-75 8 4¸¡ 6¶£ 8¸£ 8¿¢ 8¶¹ Jara F 121 bL 13.30 Bolt At Midnight124¡ Double Barrel121» Juilliard121¶¢ wrank 1st,4w 2nd turn 12
01Dec24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¹ :44¼½ 1:08¾¾ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 84-84 2 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4»¢ Arrieta F 118 bL 12.05 Great Richie M118£ Willie Bird118¹£ Forrest City120£ ins-2p,vied show,outkk 7
24Aug24 Mth10 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45^½ 1:10º¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 87-92 2 1 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1¾¡ Marin S 117 bL 3.00 Searcy117¾¡ Dither116¡ Run Happy Pappy112£ vied ins, pulled away 6
09Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :21½^ :44»» 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 74-83 5 6 7» 8¼¢ 8»¢ 4¹ Marin S 117 bL 4.30 Just Ask Watts117¸¢ Cruising Derek121¨μ Turn Up the Trees118¡ inside, belatedly 8
09Jun24 Mth9 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :45º¿ 1:10¶¸ 1:40½º 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 117-60 2 3º 3½ 5º 8¶¶ 8¸º¡ Cheminaud V 118 bL 19.30 Starstruck Notion121¶¡ Ready to Fly121¶¡ Feral's Joy121¨μ wbumped start, faded 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :51b 17/28 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 11/30 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 81/118 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 43/51

2
8-1 White

Battle Warrior 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Laoban - Shanghai Starlet by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Light Blue, Gray Eagle Emblem, Gray Sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Stacey Posadas
Trn: Pedro Posadas (31-3-1-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (117-10-8-12) 122

2026: 4 1 0 0 $11,987 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,800
2025: 5 1 0 2 $16,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 9 2 0 2 $28,397 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $13,320

Track: 7 2 0 1 $23,597
01Mar26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¿ :45¹¶ 1:10½^ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 83-80 7 1 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¢* Rodriguez I O 118 bfL 22.40 Redbird Nation111¶¢ Battle Warrior118£ Nyikos120¶¢ prsd pc,3p,late gain,PL1st 8
12Feb26 Tam3 ft 5K»^ :22^½ :44»¹ 1:03¾¹ 4g SOC 8000 - N 61 71-49 5 5 6¸£ 6º£ 6¾¢ 6¶¾ Batista J A 121 bfL 58.40 Secret Empire119¸¡ Bar Down Express119¸ Guapo Again120¨© off pace,3p,no bid 6
31Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22½¼ :46º¶ 1:25º¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 60 84-53 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 8¶¶¢ Batista J A 119 bfL 27.90 Take the Gold119«¬ My Satisfaction119¸ Steam Powered119¡ duel,2p,tired 10
11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:25^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 60 73-58 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¼£ Santos A 122 bfL 4.60 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ keen,inside,yielded 9

Claimed by Posadas Stacey from Mellon Patch, Inc. for $8,000, Campbell Michael B. - Trainer
17Dec25 Tam5 ft 6K»^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 57 71-76 2 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Santos A 122 bfL 4.30 Battle Warrior122¸¡ Kantharos Jr122£ Take Your Medicine122¡ duel ins,2-4p,shk free 12
26Nov25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :21¾º :44½» 1:11¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 74-62 2 4 3» 3» 3º¡ 3¹£ Santos A 122 bfL 2.80 Star of Abraham122¶ So Grand122¸£ Battle Warrior122¨μ 3-4w,mild bid,held 3rd 9
22Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 5f¶^ :21¾¼ :44½¸ :56º¼ 3g Mcl 16000 69-63 8 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3¹ Ruiz J 118 bfL 3.30 Shear Magic124¸¢ Fly Commander118£ Battle Warrior118¸£ brk out,3-4p,no kick 8

3
6-1 Blue

God With Us 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Spun to Run - Megara by Take Charge Indy, KY
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

72 $16,000 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (98-7-11-11)

MARTINA ROJAS (80-3-3-12) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,605 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,470
2025: 11 1 2 4 $36,130 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 18 2 2 4 $55,185 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $27,290

Track: 11 1 1 2 $27,535
11Mar26 Tam5 fm p 1m¼^ :48^¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:36¿¸ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 66 83-75 8 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ 4¸ 7»¡ Rojas M 119 bL 23.20 Jack Kerouac119¶ Wine Collector120¶ Trackster119¨μ led,svd gnd,wkn 9
14Feb26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :44^¼ 1:08¿» 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 68 73-64 3 7 8¹¢ 9¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¼ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 50.40 Little Thunder122½£ Mor Spring Spirit118¶£ Doroteo119£ svd gnd,empty 9
31Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¸¸ 1:11¹» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 67 86-71 6 2 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼£ Worrie A S 119 bL 5.50 Swen118¹¡ Harper's Afleet122¶¢ Pedro Nunes118¸ bmp brk,2p,wkn1/8 12

Claimed by A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC from Happy Tenth Stable for $8,000, Wilson Tony - Trainer
07Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 71 97-69 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Rodriguez R 111½ bL 2.80 Arrogancy118¡ Alarik118¹ Metaphor111¶ cut corner,yielded1/8 5
17Dec25 Tam1 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :45¶¸ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 72 101-77 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶£ Rodriguez R 110¶ b̂L 4.10 Just Relax118¶ Metaphor121£ God With Us110£ ins winner,headed 1/16 7
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 75 118-75 1 4 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 5¿¢ Rodriguez R 110¶ b̂L 11.10 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ chased inside,weakened 8
15Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :45¿¶ 1:10½¾ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 84-68 3 3 2¡ 3¡ 3º 3¶¶£ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 6.90 Social Hour117¾£ Go Yoshida118¹ God With Us118¨© dueled 2w, weakened 6

4
8-5 Yellow

Sebastianthe First 71 (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Hot Spark by Scat Daddy, NY
Blue, Yellow Stars

75 $16,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (39-5-8-4)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,890 Turf: 17 0 2 3 $52,254
2025: 11 2 0 2 $56,579 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $28,450
Life: 24 2 3 4 $107,462 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,120

Track: 12 1 2 3 $35,948
06Mar26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45¸¿ 1:22º¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 70 51-75 2 5 6¹£ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶^¡ Gil C 120 L 5.60 Mr. Peeks118¹ Big Louie118º¡ Gallo de Fuego122¨μ inside,2p,no bid 7
20Feb26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¶¿ 1:10¸¾ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 74 65-81 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Camacho S 118 L 2.30 Troops118¡ Sebastianthe First118¸¢ Take the Gold118¶ track,2p,duel,miss 6
05Feb26 Tam3 gd 7f»» :22½» :45¿¹ 1:23¾^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 74 48-71 2 5 6¼¡ 5»£ 3¼¡ 3¶^ Camacho S 118 L 3.30 Twelve Treasures113¼¡ King Gerald120¹¡ Sebastianthe First118¶ btwn,3p,improved 8
31Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22½¹ :46»^ 1:25^^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 72 52-73 8 2 7º¢ 4¸¢ 1¶ 1¹ Camacho S 120 L *1.20 Sebastianthe First120¹ Steam Powered118¹¡ My Satisfaction118¸ 3-2p,bid5/16,led6p3/16 9
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 78 78-66 9 6¿ 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5» 6¶^£ Santos A 121 L 15.00 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ gain 3w,flattened out 10
09Nov25 Aqu9 gd o 1B¸» :48^½ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 78 87-72 2 7¼ 9¼£ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 8¾£ Panaijo J 123 L 45.05 Hamilton's Way123£ Royal Browne123¨μ I Can See That123£ 8w upper, no response 12
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 76-74 2 6º¡ 6» 5¸ 4º 4¼¢ Maragh R R 124 L 28.45 Chief Liam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ Toga Dan120¹¢ wbobbled, bumped st 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 60/73 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80

5
20-1 Green

Feral's Joy 61 (L)
B.g.6 Kitten's Joy - Hungry Island by More Than Ready, KY
Black, White Blocked Sash, White and Black Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

64 $16,000 Own: Steve Hassig
Trn: John I. Pimental (18-4-2-6)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (91-11-12-6) 115½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $593 Turf: 18 2 2 4 $95,280
2025: 9 1 1 2 $35,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 2 4 $95,668 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,193
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 60 31-57 11 8¼ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 8»¢ 7¼¡ Ho W 119 bL 43.00 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ 6p2nd,pass tiring 12
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 63 75-65 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 8½ 8¶¸£ Worrie A S 119 bL 39.20 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ chase,2p,tired 10
16Jan26 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :49º¸ 1:14¸^ 1:42º¾ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 66 28-49 8 7¼ 8½¢ 8¼¡ 6»¡ 6¶¹£*Worrie A S 119 bL 16.50 Surprise Package119»¢ Lake Chapala119¨© Endless Reign119£wbump st,ins-3p,no bid,PL5th 8
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 70 73-76 8 6¼¡ 8¶º 6½ 9¼ 9¾¡ Martinez G A 121 bL 19.90 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ 3p,6p3/16,tired 12
12Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :48¼¶ 1:13¹^ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 82 70-76 2 8»¢ 7¼ 6º 7½ 5¶^¢ Hess S 121 bL 16.10 Noble Factor121»¢ Specialagentjonson121¶¡ Outtawaterbury121¸ ins,alter 4pbtw1/4,chs 10
29Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48»^ 1:13¹¶ 1:37º¼ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 78 68-82 5 4¸ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5º Hess S 121 bL 8.70 Quistmer121¸ Magic Heart121£ That Sun of a Gun121¡ stalk 3-2w,yielded 9
10Oct25 Med3 fm p 1Bº^ :46¼^ 1:11¸¶ 1:41¼» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L-c 77 96-87 7 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¹ 3º 3¹¡ Davis K 124 bL *2.50 Go to the Kingdom121¶¢ Wild Jaime121¸¢ Feral's Joy124¹wbit fractious, 2-3w 11

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Colts Neck Stables, LLC for $7,500, Duarte, Jr. Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 22/29 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 18/21

6
4-1 Black

Take the Gold 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Giant Surprise - Delta Gold by Gold Token, NY
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (98-7-11-11)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (171-23-20-20) 124

2026: 4 1 0 1 $13,997 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,510
2025: 13 1 1 1 $25,775 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 21 2 1 2 $41,095 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $22,025

Track: 9 1 1 1 $23,492
06Mar26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45¸¿ 1:22º¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 63 59-80 3 2 3¸¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 5¾ Rodriguez I O 118 L 31.10 Mr. Peeks118¹ Big Louie118º¡ Gallo de Fuego122¨μ track,4p,outkicked 7
20Feb26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¶¿ 1:10¸¾ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 63 68-76 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Rodriguez I O 118 L 13.40 Troops118¡ Sebastianthe First118¸¢ Take the Gold118¶ led,svd gnd,wkn 6
31Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22½¼ :46º¶ 1:25º¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 61 69-74 2 3 7¸¢ 4¸ 2¶ 1«¬ Rodriguez I O 119 L 39.40 Take the Gold119«¬ My Satisfaction119¸ Steam Powered119¡ track,3p,duel,up 10
14Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22»» :45¾¶ 1:10¾¿ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 64 65-61 3 4 7¸£ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8¶¸¢ Rodriguez R 112½ L 21.40 Develop Product119¹£ Messi the Great119¶¡ Double Echo119¡ in range 2p, gave way 9
19Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 68 56-58 7 2 7¼£ 7º¢ 7»£ 5¶¹¢ Aranguren J 110¶ L̂ 17.60 King Mendelssohn120¾¡ Go Yoshida118£ Double Echo119º 3-6wide, no threat 8
10Dec25 Tam9 ft 7fº» :22¹º :45¸¸ 1:24½¶ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 64 52-53 6 6 9½£ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶º Rojas M 120 L 107.80 Icelander122£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¡ Uranium120¶¢ trailed 2p, outrun 9
04Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :44¿¾ 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65 38-59 3 5 6¼ 6¼£ 6¶¶ 6¶¹¡ Figueroa H 123 L 38.70 Big Paradise120º¢ Back Em Up120º Far From a Star123£ ins-3w,no response 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 56/69

7
3-1 Orange

Cyberbeast 63 (L)
Ch.g.4 Global Campaign - Quotation by Congrats, KY
Black, Red Circled "AR", Red Hoops on Sleeves

55 $16,000 Own: AR Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael V. Simone (108-20-14-19)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $21,361 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,865
Life: 12 2 0 2 $33,984 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $21,372

Track: 5 2 0 0 $22,640
01Mar26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:11»½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 64 92-71 8 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Rodriguez I O 118 bL *1.40 Cyberbeast118¸ Bourbon Street Boy118«¬ Loyal Clement118¶ led,2p,edge clear 8

Claimed by AR Racing LLC (Marsh) from Arriagada Juan for $8,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
05Feb26 Tam3 gd 7f»» :22½» :45¿¹ 1:23¾^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 62 92-25 8 2 2«¬ 2¡ 8¶» 8¹¹£ Gallardo A A 118 bL 4.20 Twelve Treasures113¼¡ King Gerald120¹¡ Sebastianthe First118¶ duel,3p,tired 8
14Jan26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¸ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¼ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 64 81-69 7 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ 5¶»¡ Rodriguez R 112½ bL 5.80 Break Out119¸¢ Capitan Danny120¶¡ The Best Distance119¿£ 2p-ins,cue5/16,gaveway 7
31Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22¼» :45½¾ 1:11^¹ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 56 69-87 4 4 4¸ 1¶ 1½ 1¶¾¢ Rodriguez R 115½ bL *2.10 Cyberbeast115¶¾¢ Fly Commander122¶ Party On Rufus122¨μ 3-4p, bid3/8,kick away 11
28Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :48¸¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:42½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8)-c 56 81-61 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¡ Marin S 121 bL *.70 King Reigert119º¡ Gap to Gap121¶ Take Your Medicine121¶ pace,weakened late 7

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Sacco Gregory D. for $10,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
20Oct25 FL7 sy 1B»º :48¸¹ 1:13¿½ 1:49¾¸ 3g Msw 32600 50 69-48 6 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.09 Yoheda Money Maker121¡ Ark Royal121¸¡ Cyberbeast121¼£ 4-w 2nd, weakened late 8
28Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¹» 1:10¼º 1:37¿» 3g Mcl 20000 45 93-60 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¹ 3½ Elliott C 120 bL 15.19 Nantz120¹ Down the Line120º Cyberbeast120¶£ bmp brk,ins turn,wknd 6
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 70/86
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-6-3 TAM-03/20/2026-3

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming BANK OZK

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 20.
Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

She Stopped Short 57 (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Twice Around by Jimmy Creed, KY
Yellow, Blue Ball Sash, Yellow Hoops on Blue Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable
Trn: Joel Campbell (42-1-4-6)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (130-8-9-12) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 12 2 1 1 $28,318 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 3 2 $42,428 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,090

Track: 11 1 2 1 $24,715
18Feb26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¸¶ :45^¼ 1:17¿¹ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 55 30-59 8 8 8¶¶ 9¶^ 8¼ 5¾¡ Quinonez A 119 fL 15.50 Heavens Express111¶¡ Special Affair110¹¢ St Bernadette118¸¡ outside,5p,pass tiring 10
28Jan26 Tam4 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46¹½ 1:05¸¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 57 1-49 7 8 8¾£ 8¿¡ 6½¡ 4¿¡ Quinonez A 119 fL 12.40 Heavenly Dancer118¸£ Go Go Star110¶£ Mean to Me118» outside,4p,pass tiring 9
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 55 6-60 8 10 8¿ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 4½ Quinonez A 119 fL 11.80 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬ wblock brk,5p,mild gain 10
12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22»¾ :45»º 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 57 59-43 5 6 5¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶^ 8¶½¢ Quinonez A 119 fL 10.20 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ brush start,3p,tired 9
26Oct25 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¿¸ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 68-58 9 7 4¸¡ 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ Bendezu A 119 fL 3.60 Rose's Wish121¨μ Foxy Zorra122¸ Island Bender122¨μ stalk 4-6p, evenly str 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 29/44 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 38/93

2
12-1 White

Once an Eagle 56
Gr/ro.m.5 Tonalist - Derrianne by Cozzene, NY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (73-9-9-11)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (27-0-4-1) 113¶^

2026: 4 0 0 0 $3,415 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $38,662
2025: 13 1 1 3 $23,685 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 1 5 $76,487 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,625

Track: 8 1 0 0 $14,490
01Mar26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸^ 1:13¹º 1:42^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55 37-65 4 8½¡ 8¿£ 8»¡ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ Mejias K A 116½ b 18.30 That's My Cat123£ Kikilove123«¬ Calisue123¶£ 2p1st,4p2nd,improved 8
08Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶º 1:13»¸ 1:42¿¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 29-52 5 8¶½ 8¶º 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 4¾ Mejias K A 116½ b 67.50 Stormy Mitole123º¡ Shabam123£ Red Eleanor123¸£ trail,2p,pass tiring 8
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 57 23-36 3 7½£ 7¾¡ 8¶º 8¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Gonzalez A 123 bf 45.80 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ svd gnd,empty 8
07Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :48^º 1:13¶¾ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 57 44-56 1 4º¡ 6¿ 5¶^ 5¿ 4¿ Lara V 113¶ b̂fL 25.50 One Violent Affair123¸¢ Jassai123»¢ Strand of Gold123¶¡ rated ins-3p,no impact 7
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 56 34-52 10 9 10¾¢ 10¶º 8½ 7¶^¢ Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 41.10 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ bump erly,4p,no factor 12
Workout(s): a17 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :35.4b 1/4 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 53/80

3
5-2 Blue

Viking Queen 64 (L)
B.m.8 Empire Way - Kissmeimdanish by English Channel, KY
Purple, Red "14" on White Crown, Orange Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Lesley Ann Guarino and Steve Zeehandelar
Trn: Steven F. Cahill (22-1-1-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,090 Turf: 14 2 0 1 $37,529
2025: 17 3 4 4 $63,440 Off (Dirt): 9 3 2 1 $46,233
Life: 80 11 19 13 $263,231 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $27,550

Track: 14 1 3 4 $34,569
01Mar26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸^ 1:13¹º 1:42^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 59-61 5 4¸ 5¹¢ 6¹¡ 4¹ 5» Marin S 123 L *1.70 That's My Cat123£ Kikilove123«¬ Calisue123¶£ chase,2-3p,wkn 8
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250-v 65 61-65 4 6½ 6½ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º Marin S 119 L 3.80 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ 2w,4p2nd,stayed on 8
26Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48½¸ 1:13¼¶ 1:41»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 62 46-77 1 4»¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Santos A 120 L 2.90 Play Free Bird120£ Viking Queen120¾ Bramble Bush120¡ rank1st,3p2nd,lt gain 7

Claimed by Guarino Lesley Ann from Son of A W Racing LLC for $5,000, Richards Renaldo - Trainer
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250 68 65-66 6 6¼¡ 5º 5¸£ 5¶¡ 2¨μ Marin S 121 L 4.10 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ stp slw,4-5w,surged 10
18Oct25 Del10 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¹ 1:14¹^ 1:45¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66 72-58 1 2¡ 2¸ 5» 5½¡ 6¶^¢ Mitchell R 122 L 18.00 Qualified Hire122º¢ Extremely Gruntled122¨μ Shigeko122¹¡ brief speed, faded 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 6/29

4
10-1 Yellow

Pola of Trouble 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 World of Trouble - Ebony Oro by Bob and John, KY
White, Orange Stars

60 $5,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (82-9-12-8)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (91-11-12-6) 116½

2026: 5 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 12 1 2 1 $32,115 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 35 3 2 4 $70,165 Distance: 11 0 1 1 $8,875

Track: 23 0 2 2 $18,945
06Mar26 Tam4 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¸¹ 1:23¾¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 56 40-65 7 6 6¼ 7¾ 6»¡ 5¼£ Casique U 120 bL 71.90 Foxy Lady120¸ Olga120¸£ Red Eleanor122¡ outside,3p,no threat 8
22Feb26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¾» 1:13»¿ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 59 61-60 5 7¶¸ 7½¡ 7¿ 6¿ 5¶^£ Casique U 119 bL 41.40 Classic Ballad119£ China Blue119º£ One Violent Affair119º¢ off pace,3-4p,no kick 7
06Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¼¼ 1:14¹^ 1:42º» 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 40-56 5 5¶^ 5¿¡ 5½ 5¾ 5¶¸¡ Trejos J 121 bL 10.20 One Violent Affir123¸£ Charlie's Beauty121º£ Lady Dominance121¸¡ 3p1st,svd gnd,empty 5
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250 62 34-60 2 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¿¡ 8½¡ 5¼¡ Trejos J 119 bL 42.50 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ ins,6p upr,missed 4th 8
11Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46^½ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Clm 6250 62 ---64 3 11 11¶¸ 11¶^ 11¶¶ 7¿¢ Trejos J 118 bL 38.60 Wheelingndealing118¹¡ Bramble Bush111¹ Mt. d'Oro120¸¢wawkward brk, swung 9wd 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 44/44

5
3-1 Green

Lady Dominance 59Ã (L)
B.m.8 Dominus - Deherewego by Dehere, FL
Black, Green Stripes, White Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Schuh Sun Racing, LLC and Stephen M. Burns
Trn: Tim Schuh (12-2-3-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,680 Turf: 20 3 2 6 $98,238
2025: 15 3 3 2 $50,860 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,200
Life: 48 7 5 10 $176,878 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $7,315

Track: 21 1 2 8 $40,408
22Feb26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¾» 1:13»¿ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 60 71-61 1 5¼¡ 6º¡ 5¾ 5½ 4¿£ Meneses M 119 L 13.60 Classic Ballad119£ China Blue119º£ One Violent Affair119º¢ svd gnd,3p2nd,outkickd 7
06Feb26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¼¼ 1:14¹^ 1:42º» 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 63 53-64 3 4¾¡ 4»¡ 4¹ 3º 3½¡ Maldonado G 121 L 3.20 One Violent Affir123¸£ Charlie's Beauty121º£ Lady Dominance121¸¡ off pace,3p,no threat 5

Claimed by Schuh Sun Racing LLC and Burns, Stephen M. from Prz and Sanz Stable LLC for $5,000, Carrasco, Jr. Victor - Trainer
11Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46^½ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Clm 6250 61 12-65 1 10 10¶^ 10¿£ 7½¡ 4¾£ Maldonado G 118 L 22.60 Wheelingndealing118¹¡ Bramble Bush111¹ Mt. d'Oro120¸¢ saved ground, improved 11
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250 66 41-62 2 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 10¼¡ 8»¡ 6¸£ Maldonado G 121 L 8.80 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ swung widest,late bid 10
18Oct25 Del10 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¹ 1:14¹^ 1:45¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 68 51-57 9 8¼£ 7¾¢ 7»¢ 8¶^ 7¶¶ Batista J A 125 L 7.00 Qualified Hire122º¢ Extremely Gruntled122¨μ Shigeko122¹¡ 5w,chased,no threat 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 56/69

6
20-1 Black

Ladys Chant 59Ã (L)
B.m.5 Neolithic - Carey Princess by War Chant, FL
Purple, Lime Diamond Hoop

57 $5,000 Own: Martin Goodell
Trn: Maria Bowersock (42-6-5-6)

JESUS L. CASTANON (111-5-10-11) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,317
2025: 9 3 1 1 $39,020 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,250
Life: 24 3 4 6 $63,455 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $37,265

Track: 15 3 2 2 $44,455
01Mar26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸^ 1:13¹º 1:42^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 47-43 3 7¼ 7¼£ 3¶¡ 7º¢ 7¶»£ Castanon J L 123 L 14.20 That's My Cat123£ Kikilove123«¬ Calisue123¶£ 5p2nd,bid3/8,flatten 8
21Feb26 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»¿ :45½» 1:18½¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 65-45 5 3 4º 6¹¢ 5»¡ 7¶¸¢ Castanon J L 122 L 7.00 Red Eleanor122¸¡ Star of Saturn122¶¡ Calendula122¸ 2w,3w1/4,no factor 7
03Jul25 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:14^¼ 1:38¾¶ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 57-65 5 4º 4º 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¿¢ Allen, Jr. R D 123 L 5.20 Equinamous123º Beechnut Trophy116¨μ Vingativa123» bid 1/4 pole, flatten 5
17Jun25 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :47¾¼ 1:12¸½ 1:38¹^ 3gk Clm 8500 77-73 6 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 4¹¢ Allen, Jr. R D 123 L 31.40 Omikami123¶ Beechnut Trophy123¨μ Red Eleanor123¸ bid, loomed, flattened 7
04May25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¹¼ 1:14ºº 1:41½¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 44-67 5 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨© Allen, Jr. R D 118 L *.90 Ladys Chant118¨© Chilling Factor118¸¢ Thank the Academy118¹¡ ins spd,dug in,driving 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 41/49 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 77/82 11 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37b 2/16

7
8-1 Orange

Trumpetta 70Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Gormley - Afleet Memories by Afleet Alex, FL
Black, White "Fist" Emblem on Neon Green Ball, Green Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Richard T. Bachand, Jr.
Trn: Mark Eagan (5-1-0-0)

JOEY R. MARTINEZ (3-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 15 3 3 2 $75,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,630
Life: 19 3 3 3 $79,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46^½ 1:25¼¼ 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10) 73 37-40 5 6 6½ 6¶^ 5¶» 5¸¶ Ruiz J 120 bL 12.80 Just a Philly122¹ Girvin Star115¸£ Sunset Harbour124¾¢ 2-4p turn,no threat 6
28Dec25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:11»¹ 1:39¾¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75 59-72 5 4¸¡ 4º 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4º£ Martinez C 113½ bL 25.10 Geaux Amy120¹¢ Fully Entitled121¶¢ Diamonds N Thrills120¨μ chased 2-3wd, no rally 7
13Dec25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:42½^ 3gk Clm 10000 76 81-63 4 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 5»¡ 6¶º¡*Juarez N 118 bL 5.70 Compass Rises121¶¢ More Than Glory121º£ Worldly Beauty116£ rail, duel, faltered,PL5th 7
09Nov25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¹ 1:10¾» 1:40»¹ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 75 90-73 8 7»¡ 7»¢ 7º£ 6¼ 5»¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 20.70 Let's Dnce Agin120¶¢ Plagne Champagne124¨μ Lu's Redemption124¨μ asked 4w,evenly str 9
12Oct25 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :48¹¾ 1:12¸½ 1:42»º 3gk Clm 17500cnd 76 64-64 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6º£ 7¶^¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.40 Tinta Roja124¶£ Let's Dance Again120¹¢ Pemberley124¶ attnd pace,gave way 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 6/6

8
2-1 Pink

Kikilove 61Ã (L)
B.m.6 The Big Beast - Raisin Rachel by Zensational, FL
Royal Blue, Navy Zigzag Hoops, White Stripe on Blue Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Joseph A. Schumer
Trn: Tena Birdwell (31-2-4-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 14 1 4 1 $34,015 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $11,420
Life: 45 7 7 8 $210,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,100

Track: 11 2 2 3 $40,930
01Mar26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸^ 1:13¹º 1:42^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 69-68 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2£ Meneses M 123 bL 4.20 That's My Cat123£ Kikilove123«¬ Calisue123¶£ duel,3-4p,caught 8
02Jan26 Tam1 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:23¾¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 62 68-62 1 7 3¸¡ 4¹ 3»¡ 3¶^£ Gallardo A A 122 bL 4.20 Fullmoonmagic122½ Stormy Mitole122¹£ Kikilove122¸ track 2-3p, flattened 7

Claimed by Schumer Joseph A. from Clearmar Racing for $5,000, Russo Victor - Trainer
19Dec25 Tam3 ft 6fº» :22¿^ :46¹¿ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 39-66 5 6 6» 6¼¡ 4¹ 2¸¢ Gallardo A A 122 bL 2.60 Olga122¸¢ Kikilove122¨μ Band Sweetheart122¨μwbrk in/bp,2w,up for2nd 7
30Nov25 GP3 sys 1m :46¿¶ 1:12¹¿ 1:38»½ 3gk Clm 6250 66 80-47 5 1¶ 1¶ 4»¡ 5¶^ 6¶¾¡ Meneses M 121 bL 17.50 Sheshimaintenance120¼¡ Evanora121¨μ Madness121¡ inside, gave way turn 7
18Oct25 GP3 ft 1m :47»^ 1:12¶º 1:37¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 69 60-62 1 1¡ 1¸ 5¶£ 5»¡ 6¶¸¡ Boulanger B C 119 bfL 51.10 Major King115¨μ Blue Slide Park122¹¡ Lace Up115¨μ set pace to turn,faded 8
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 15/23 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 29/105
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000
Or Less In 2025 - 2026. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Ms Brightside (IRE) 70 (L)
B.m.5 Magna Grecia (IRE) - Rope A Dope (IRE) by Bungle Inthejungle (GB), IRE
Orange and Royal Blue Stripes, Blue Sleeves

92 Own: Dale N. Krapf
Trn: Aldana Spieth (54-2-5-8)

SCOTT SPIETH (55-3-4-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265 Turf: 16 2 1 3 $58,261
2025: 7 1 1 3 $35,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 3 $58,261 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $23,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $265
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 74 93-86 4 6½¡ 6º 7»£ 9º¢ 7º£ Spieth S 119 fL 7.50 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ svd gnd,no kick 9
03Oct25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1N¸^^ :46¾½ 1:10»¼ 1:47»^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 87 87-93 8 4º 4¹ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1£ Rispoli U 125 L *1.30 904 Ms Brightside125£ Hey Demps125¸¢ No Other Like You122¹¡ 2-3w,2w,bid3deep uppr 8
07Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47º» 1:11¿¸ 1:36¹» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 76-93 10 10¾¢ 8º£ 8º£ 6¹ 3¸¢ Rispoli U 125 L *2.30 La Scaloneta125¡ Blue Oasis123¶£ Ms Brightside125¡ ins,mvd out,gained 3rd 10
25May25 SA6 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:12¹» 1:35¾¶ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 84-87 2 5º 5¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¹ 5º£ Berrios H I 126 L 4.00 911 Tiaraqueen126¡ Word Play126¶¡ Notime for Squalls126¡ wsvd ground,lack rm1/16 6
25Apr25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:11»^ 1:35º¾ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 98-97 3 5» 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¹ Frey K 126 L 2.60 907 Princess Snow126¶ Word Play126¸ Ms Brightside126¸¢ insd,2-3wd,mild rally 9
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 2/90 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/12 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 53/61

2
12-1 White

Mrs. Katz 72 (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Almurra by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, Multi-Colored Italian Crest, Blue Sleeves

82 Own: My Way Stable
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (38-5-4-1)

SONNY LEON (317-49-42-51) 119

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,675 Turf: 16 2 4 4 $59,112
2025: 9 1 3 1 $32,740 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,240
Life: 26 4 7 4 $115,332 Distance: 10 1 3 2 $38,220

Track: 12 1 3 3 $38,422
21Feb26 Tam10 fm p 1Nº^ :47¹¹ 1:11º¶ 1:48¹¸ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 67 68-86 2 8¶^ 7¶º 7¶¶ 5¼ 4»¢ Castanon J L 118 bL 9.30 Crafty Collector119¡ Tell Me Some Lies117º Atmidnight118£ svd gnd,improved 12
10Jan26 Tam8 fm p 1N¸^ :49¹» 1:14¼¾ 1:50º¿ 4gk Alw 55500nw1/x 70 59-78 10 7½¡ 8¾ 8º 7¹£ 4¶¡ Leon S 119 bL 10.30 Phoenix of Wit119¶ Sonja Henie121¨μ Mystic Sea121¨μ angled 7w str,gaining 10
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000-c 73 68-81 10 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5º 3º¡ 3¸¢ Leon S 119 bL *2.40 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ btwn3p,5p lane,kept on 10

Claimed by My Way Stable from Epstein Ellen for $16,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
05Dec25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :50¹¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000 80 41-83 1 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4º 2¶¡ 2¡ Leon S 121 bL *2.90 Singalong Kayla121¡nTiki Bar121£nAlcohol121£ track ins-2p,rally,mss 10
17Aug25 Mth4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47¹¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:36º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 79-92 3 6»¡ 6»¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ Lopez P 121 bL 2.10 Mrs. Katz121¶ Cleopatra's Nile121¡ White Lilacs122¸wbobble brk, willingly 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 69/79 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 19/90 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 55/105 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/93

3
5-2 Blue

Dynamic Actress 75 (L)
B.f.4 Oscar Performance - Dyno Temper by Dynaformer, KY
Black, White Blocked Sash, White and Black Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

82 Own: Steve Hassig
Trn: John I. Pimental (18-4-2-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $20,200 Turf: 13 5 2 2 $116,190
2025: 9 5 2 0 $106,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 6 2 2 $132,090 Distance: 8 5 1 1 $105,490

Track: 10 5 2 1 $91,690
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 78 103-90 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Marin S 123 L *1.70 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ track,svd gnd,chs on 9
06Feb26 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶º 1:12¿½ 1:41¶¼ 4gk Str 25000cnd 75 77-89 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Marin S 121 L 2.90 Dynamic Actress121¹¡ Sister Supream119¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ wbmp brk,3p,kick clear 7
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 73 92-85 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¹ Marin S 120 L *1.80 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 2p3/8,swung4p str,even 11
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 72 58-86 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Marin S 117 L 2.60 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ duel,svd gnd,held 10
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000-c 80 67-83 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Camacho S 118 L *.80 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Mobay Princess121¶¡ ins foe turns,drew clr 10

Claimed by Hassig Steve from Kachel Ken for $16,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 6/20 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/59

4
4-1 Yellow

No Mo Cookies 75 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Lagertha by Bellamy Road, KY
Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves

78 Own: Julian J. De Mora, Jr.
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (104-30-13-14)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $8,940 Turf: 14 0 1 5 $39,806
2025: 9 2 0 2 $39,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 5 $71,286 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $22,710

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,940
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 76 102-89 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Gil C 120 bL 9.50 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ chase,2-3p,kept on 9
01Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:11»¶ 1:35¾^ 4gk Alw 55500nw1/x 75 93-90 5 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ Gil C 120 bL 24.30 Accent119¨μ Lying by Omission119¨μ No Mo Cookies120¶¡ led,2-3p,drift,caught 10
09Jan26 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¹¿ 1:12¶^ 1:36¼¾ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 70 78-78 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Camacho S 119 bL *2.20 Bonita Breeze119¶ No Mo Cookies119¡ Secret Victory119¶¢ pace ins-3p,dug in btw 10
18Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:10»½ 1:33¿¿ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 78 98-64 8 4¹ 2¡ 2¡ 6¸£ 8¶º£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 14.90 Zo Zucchera120¸¡ Free to Roam122¶ Plagne Champagne122¶£ off slow,pulled 4w 9
05Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:11¹» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 100-81 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Ferrer J C 120 bL *2.10 No Mo Cookies120»¡ Smooth Claret120¹¡ Vino Limone120¸¢ unchllngd, going away 7
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 39/90 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 19/82 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80

5
7-2 Green

Bonita Breeze 70Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - Brewmistress by Milwaukee Brew, FL
Orange, Black Stripes, Black Hoops on Sleeves

81 Own: Gordon W. Bredeson and Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (19-3-0-1)

JOSE C. FERRER (141-16-14-20) 123

2026: 3 2 0 0 $33,310 Turf: 13 4 2 1 $78,800
2025: 8 2 1 1 $38,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 15 4 2 2 $81,950 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $28,580

Track: 10 4 0 1 $63,390
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 68 79-94 3 9¶º 9¾¢ 9¾¢ 5¸ 1¶¢ Ferrer J C 121 bL 26.40 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ 5p2nd,bid1/4,up late 9
01Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:11»¶ 1:35¾^ 4gk Alw 55500nw1/x 71 64-81 4 9¿¢ 9¾£ 8½£ 8» 8»¡ Ferrer J C 123 bL 25.90 Accent119¨μ Lying by Omission119¨μ No Mo Cookies120¶¡whop brk,3p2nd,empty 10
09Jan26 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¹¿ 1:12¶^ 1:36¼¾ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 73 61-80 10 6¹¢ 6» 5¶£ 3¡ 1¶ Ferrer J C 119 bL 3.50 Bonita Breeze119¶ No Mo Cookies119¡ Secret Victory119¶¢ wbtwn3p5/16,6p lane,up 10
05Dec25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :48½» 1:13¾¼ 1:45¼» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 77 61-82 3 9»¢ 9¾¢ 8½¡ 6º£ 4¸ Casique U 121 bL 3.50 Stillthinkingofyou118¨© Summer Flower121¶¢ Nicky Jolene121£ wcheck early,steady 7/8 9
13Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :50¶¸ 1:14º¸ 1:37º¸ 3gk Ocl 25000cnd-N 41-73 3 3¸ 3¹ 4¶ 2¡ 2£ Casique U 121 bL 16.10 Princess Javoncia121£ Bonita Breeze121¡ Three Times121¶¢ trackd,ins run,gamely 8

6
20-1 Black

Three Times 66 (L)
B.m.5 Not This Time - Tres Linda by Marquetry, VA
Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe, Hot Pink Blocks on Sleeves

72 Own: Dana Barber
Trn: Christopher Seale (24-2-1-2)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (17-1-3-2) 119

2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,940 Turf: 10 2 0 2 $56,152
2025: 9 1 1 2 $46,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 2 2 $96,362 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,037

Track: 7 2 1 0 $38,152
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 68 107-79 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 7¸£ 9¿¡ Maldonado G 119 L 40.80 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ led,2p,tired 9
08Feb26 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶½^ :47¿¼ 1:12¶» 1:36¾¾ 4gk Clm 16000 70 73-84 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Marquez C 119 fL *3.20 Three Times119¨μ She Takes Cash119¨μ Rose View119¶¢ led,dug in,held 10
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 70 94-61 7 1 1«¬ 3¡ 8¾¡ 6¶¸ Marquez C 118 bfL 32.00 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ vied btw3p,yielded5/16 9
10Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 10000-c 78 56-68 5 5 3¶ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5»¢ Camacho S 121 bL *2.00 Divine Romance121¹£ Hot Dance121¨μ Ship It121¶¢ prss 2w-3p,yld btw upr 6

Claimed by Barber Dana from Legacy Racing LLC for $10,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
08Nov25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¿º 1:12¶¾ 1:36¿½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 80 84-75 10 4¹¡ 4º¡ 7»¢ 9¶¶ 9¼¢ Sanchez M J 123 L 4.40 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Mainstream Sellout123¨© Bay Street123«¬ chased, faltered 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/37

7
3-1 Orange

Kindred Hearts 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Social Inclusion - Kindred by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sash, Red Sleeves

80 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (54-9-12-5)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 119

2026: 2 1 0 0 $15,960 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $42,515
2025: 4 2 1 0 $26,555 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 1 1 $98,575 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $63,055

Track: 3 2 0 0 $27,415
21Feb26 Tam10 fm p 1Nº^ :47¹¹ 1:11º¶ 1:48¹¸ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 66 112-85 11 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 5»£ Gil C 120 bL *1.60 Crafty Collector119¡ Tell Me Some Lies117º Atmidnight118£ chase,2-3p,wkn 12
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 59 78-90 9 4º¡ 5»¢ 4¹ 3¸ 1¶¢ Gil C 120 bL 5.90 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 2p,swung 6p str, rally 11
28Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»» :49¸º 1:13¾^ 1:37¾º 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 66 52-84 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Gil C 121 bL 3.50 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ btw 2w,bid,proved best 10
18Oct25 Del8 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 63 82-79 5 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Hernandez A 121 bL *1.40 My Ronda118¶¡ Bella Mama121«¬ Answer the Call121¨μ trk3w,gd finish,nd mre 10
10Sep25 Del5 gd p¾ 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:14¸^ 1:45¹½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 81-80 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 6¶£ 6º¢ 2¡ Wolfsont A 124 bL 2.60 Volatility121¡ Kindred Hearts124¨© Heybackatcha124¹ wshut off 2nd, rallied 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 38/44 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 8/90 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 94/105 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 33/59

8
10-1 Pink

Stillthinkingofyou 67 (L)
B.f.4 Daredevil - Courageisamajority by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, Red Blocks, Yellow and Red Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

81 Own: Richard D. Schibell
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (38-5-4-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (166-26-27-19) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $865 Turf: 14 3 0 0 $72,210
2025: 10 3 0 0 $70,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 0 0 $72,475 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $35,110

Track: 9 2 0 0 $36,375
25Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1B»^ :47¶¾ 1:10¾½ 1:41¾¾ 4gk Str 25000cnd 70 98-88 1 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ Castanon J L 119 L 21.20 Bonita Breeze121¶¢ Smiling Ellie119¶¢ Dynamic Actress123£ svd gnd,outkicked 9
06Feb26 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶º 1:12¿½ 1:41¶¼ 4gk Str 25000cnd 69 74-71 1 7¹£ 5¸¡ 7»¡ 6»£ 5¶¶¢ Castanon J L 119 L 19.80 Dynamic Actress121¹¡ Sister Supream119¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ svd gnd,no threat 7
09Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¼¹ 1:10¾½ 1:35º¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 71 45-86 5 6»¡ 6¾¡ 4¼ 5º¢ 6¹¡ Castanon J L 119 L 36.80 Dreaming of Abba119¶¢ Flowers for Me119£ Wrigleyville123¶ reluc load, chase 2-4p 8
05Dec25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :48½» 1:13¾¼ 1:45¼» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 79 82-85 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Marin S 118 L *1.50 Stillthinkingofyou118¨© Summer Flower121¶¢ Nicky Jolene121£ 2wbtw,bid,dueled,lastd 9
19Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :46¶¶ 1:10»½ 1:35¸º 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 77 90-85 4 7½ 7»¡ 9¿¢ 8¼¡ 6¾¡ Leon S 118 L 44.10 Silver Moonlight123¨μ Rugelach121¹¢ Princess Bettina121¶£ ins-2p,cued5/16,no bid 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hht 4F ft :51.1b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

If I Were You 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 The Factor - Idle Talk by Olmodavor, MD
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

73 $8,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (107-27-24-11)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 118

2026: 3 0 3 0 $11,100 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $5,730
2025: 11 1 3 2 $29,540 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,400
Life: 21 2 6 2 $54,868 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $8,800

Track: 4 1 3 0 $21,600
28Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»½ 1:12¹¸ 1:40¿^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 76-79 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸£ Camacho S 118 bL *1.40 Artwell118¸£ If I Were You118º¡ Zee Fire118«¬ track,svd gnd,chase on 10
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 54-65 8 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Marin S 119 bL 2.00 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ track,2-3p,late gain 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 19/29

2
30-1 White

Garrincha 58 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Girardi by Tiznow, KY
White, Orange Stars

58 $8,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (82-9-12-8)

DAVID DELGADO (7-1-2-0) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $555 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $30,770 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,390
Life: 15 2 0 1 $32,125 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $3,325

Track: 3 0 0 0 $555
28Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»½ 1:12¹¸ 1:40¿^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 62 53-57 1 10½£ 8¶^ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 8¶¼¡ Morales A 118 bL 43.50 Artwell118¸£ If I Were You118º¡ Zee Fire118«¬ svd gnd,no bid 10
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 22-53 3 10¿¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 11¿¡ 10¿¢ Casique U 119 bL 30.60 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ svd gnd,no bid 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 3/12

3
12-1 Blue

New Plex 62 (L)
B.c.4 Complexity - New Circle by Orb, KY
Black, Red Horseshoe and Emblem, Red Stars on Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Luis Fernando Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (36-1-0-1)

JOSEPH TREJOS (42-3-4-4) 120

2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,590 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,090
2025: 3 1 0 0 $12,560 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 10 2 0 1 $30,240 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,400

Track: 6 2 0 1 $26,890
20Feb26 Tam3 ft 1Bº» :47¹¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:45^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 86-77 4 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1º Trejos J 119 bfL 4.30 New Plex119º Tiztimonial123¨μ Mongolian Champ119¸¡ led,2p2nd,kick clr 7
11Feb26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45^¹ 1:23½¹ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 70-63 3 6 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6»¢ 4¾¡ Trejos J 118 bfL 27.60 Double Echo118¸£ Breath Deeply118º¢ Koctel War118¶¡ stalk,3p,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Itc 3F gd :38b 1/2 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 44/59 28 Dec 25 Mbf 4F ft :50b 1/1

4
30-1 Yellow

Devilish Desire 65 (L)
B.g.6 Wicked Strong - Wild Hickory by Terrell, KY
Hunter Green, White Aces, White Blocks on Sleeves

67 $8,000 Own: 4 Aces Racing Stable
Trn: Kelly R. Spanabel (26-1-0-0)

SKYLER SPANABEL (36-3-0-1) 118

2026: 4 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 14 2 5 2 $69,359 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $27,840
Life: 24 2 6 5 $109,779 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,080
08Mar26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¼¶ 1:11½¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 40-70 3 4 8¼ 8¹£ 7¹¡ 6º¢ Castanon J L 118 bL 30.50 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mr. Sweets118¶ Federal Exchange111¶¢ inside,3p,no threat 10
15Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22»º :45¸¶ 1:23¼½ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 57-68 6 4 6º 6» 6» 5» Hess S 118 bL 6.90 Super Tiz120¶ Dontbesoogrouchy118¸¢ Federal Exchange111¶ off pace,3p,no bid 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69

5
10-1 Green

Internal Capital 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Tapit - Tiger Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Framed Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertically Halved Sleeves

73 $8,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Antonio Sano (63-4-6-8)

VICTOR LARA (46-1-3-2) 111½

2026: 4 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $63,743
2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 6 $90,543 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $41,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :47½¹ 1:11¾º 1:43¿¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 72 80-73 2 7¹¢ 6¹ 5¹ 4º 4¸£ Zayas E J 123 L 9.00 Warrior Wayne123¸ Las Olas123¨μ Outta Money123¡ w4wd move,lug in 1/8 8
14Feb26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:13¹¹ 1:42¹^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 74 48-66 4 6¹£ 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 5¸ 4º¢ Ruiz J 123 L 4.90 Maktub123¸¢ Warrior Wayne123£ Wannabeeloved123¶¢ wbmpd st,3-4p,flattened 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 24/26 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/23 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 25/44 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 33/56

6
5-2 Black

Tigre 72Ã (L)
Ch.g.6 Awesome Slew - Backstage by Put It Back, FL
Orange, Green Palm Trees

76 $8,000 Own: Bay to Bay Racing, LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (51-7-10-7)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (17-1-3-2) 118

2026: 3 1 1 1 $20,975 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $10,450
2025: 10 0 3 2 $30,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,160
Life: 23 2 5 4 $180,727 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $86,710

Track: 4 1 1 2 $23,205
04Mar26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:36¹¼ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 74 74-83 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 4£ 2º¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 121 bflL 5.60 Toro Forward119º¡ Tigre121«¬ Outtawaterbury119¨μ prsd pc,2-3p,chase on 10
13Feb26 Tam4 fm p 1B¾^ :49¼¶ 1:13½½ 1:42¿¼ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 74 47-81 9 5¹ 6¸¢ 4¶ 4¹ 3¹¢ Gil C 123 bflL 2.70 Two's a Crowd119¸¡ Toro Forward119£ Tigre123¶¢ track,2p,kept on 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 7/10 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 11/37

7
30-1Orange

Vino Couragio 52 (L)
B.g.4 Vino Rosso - Catrageous by Tale of the Cat, KY
Yellow, Blue Ball Sash, Yellow Hoops on Blue Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable
Trn: Joel Campbell (42-1-4-6)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (91-11-12-6) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,030
2025: 15 2 0 2 $25,268 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 23 2 1 3 $37,283 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $365

Track: 9 1 0 0 $13,930
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/47 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/110 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 72/86 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 62/73

8
12-1 Pink

Lake Chapala 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Unified - Adirondack Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Royal Blue, White Seam, White Blocks on Sleeves

74 $8,000 Own: Leopoldo M. Ortega
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (73-9-9-11)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (68-5-5-10) 111½

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,375 Turf: 15 2 3 1 $38,870
2025: 12 2 1 2 $33,445 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,810
Life: 24 2 5 2 $51,450 Distance: 13 1 4 2 $32,760

Track: 9 1 1 1 $18,280
04Mar26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:36¹¼ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 62 39-74 4 10¶¸ 8¶¶ 8»£ 8»£ 8½ Rodriguez I O 119 L 26.00 Toro Forward119º¡ Tigre121«¬ Outtawaterbury119¨μ off slow,3p,no bid 10
13Feb26 Tam4 fm p 1B¾^ :49¼¶ 1:13½½ 1:42¿¼ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 62 48-78 4 4¸ 4¸ 5¶¢ 6¹£ 5» Maldonado G 119 L 82.60 Two's a Crowd119¸¡ Toro Forward119£ Tigre123¶¢ track,svd gnd,outkickd 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 18/35 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 29/35

9
30-1 Aqua

Awesome Entry 55 (L)
B.g.5 Point of Entry - Awesome Magnolia by Awesome Again, ON
Blue and White Stripes, White Horse Emblem, Green Hoop on White Sleeves

62 $8,000 Own: Jose Henry Morales
Trn: Pedro Posadas (31-3-1-3)

HUBER VILLA-GOMEZ (19-2-1-3) 118

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,855 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $22,320
2025: 12 1 1 3 $24,395 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,840
Life: 34 2 2 5 $67,099 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $33,243

Track: 10 1 1 1 $18,275
08Mar26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¼¶ 1:11½¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 56 ---57 8 10 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¿¡ 9¶^ VillaGomez H 118 bfL 44.30 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mr. Sweets118¶ Federal Exchange111¶¢ trailed,2p,empty 10
15Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22»º :45¸¶ 1:23¼½ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 55 24-70 5 7 7¿ 7¿ 7»¡ 4º¢ VillaGomez H 118 bfL 47.20 Super Tiz120¶ Dontbesoogrouchy118¸¢ Federal Exchange111¶ trailed,4p,improved 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :37.2bg 9/20

10
7-2 Purple

Via Della Spiga 74 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Madame Milan by Bernardini, KY
Black, Red Diamond Framed "AMR", Red Diamonds on Sleeves

73 $8,000 Own: Adam Rice
Trn: Kevin Rice (72-8-4-6)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (171-23-20-20) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,825 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,025
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,748 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $613
Life: 10 2 1 2 $44,333 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,750

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,150
21Feb26 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :46¶» 1:10¾½ 1:40¸^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 75 86-69 5 4¿ 4¾¡ 5¾¢ 6¾ 6¶¹¡ Martinez G A 119 L 16.80 Swaggish119¸¢ Twelve Treasures112¸¡ Uranium119£ btwn,2p,no bid 7
25Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¿¶ 1:12º» 1:41¶» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 65-79 4 5¸¡ 5º 4¸ 3¸ 2¶ Rodriguez I O 119 L 3.20 Final Drama119¶ Via Della Spiga119º Artwell119¸¢ ins,4p3/16,kept at bay 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/30 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 28/48 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 4/16 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/35

11
20-1 Grey

Centerfold Guy 66Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Greenpointcrusader - Clever Cassie by With Distinction, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

64 $8,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (50-2-1-4)

RICHARD MITCHELL (71-4-5-8) 120

2026: 4 1 0 1 $13,965 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 13 1 1 1 $21,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $590
Life: 24 2 1 3 $44,700 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,050

Track: 14 2 1 2 $34,980
28Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»½ 1:12¹¸ 1:40¿^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 54-71 8 8¼¢ 7¿¡ 6½ 7½ 5½£ Mitchell R 120 bL 9.10 Artwell118¸£ If I Were You118º¡ Zee Fire118«¬ 3-4p,pass tiring 10
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 41-64 5 6º¢ 6¼¢ 6º¢ 3¸ 3¸¢ Mitchell R 123 bL 21.50 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ bid3/8,6p2nd,late gain 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/10 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.3bg 3/26 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 4/16 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80

12
6-1 Lime

Zee Fire 66 (L)
B.g.5 Firing Line - Shezappealing by Successful Appeal, IL
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

66 $8,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (48-4-6-8)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 118

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,265 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 2 $39,187 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,600
Life: 24 2 5 6 $60,082 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $11,085

Track: 5 1 0 1 $12,415
28Feb26 Tam7 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»½ 1:12¹¸ 1:40¿^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 51-72 3 7¼ 9¶^ 7¾ 4»¡ 3½¢ Rodriguez I O 118 L 6.50 Artwell118¸£ If I Were You118º¡ Zee Fire118«¬ svd gnd,improved 10
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 19-58 1 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶¹ 10½¡ 5¼¢ Quinonez A 121 L 6.80 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ 3p2nd,bid1/4,improved 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tigre will race with Bar Shoes On
Equipment Change: Awesome Entry will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Preference Will Be
Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And Since Then Have
Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One
Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

D Orbie's Girl 46Ã (L)
B.f.3 Girvin - Irish Orb by Orb, FL
Blue, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Sleeves

40 $16,000 Own: Douglas Jones
Trn: Owner (16-0-1-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 4 0 1 1 $8,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,565 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 1 $9,565
01Mar26 Tam5 ft u 1Bº» :47¾¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:46»¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 47 49-33 4 6¹¢ 6¶^ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¸¹ Mitchell R 119 bL 33.10 La Rodada119º£ Niecey119¶ Beautiful Emma119½¢ bmp brk,svd gnd,no bid 8

2
30-1 White

Tap Tap Coco 42Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tathqeef - Little Florentina by Gone Astray, FL
Red, Black Circled "CR", Black Hoops on Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Coco Ranch, LLC
Trn: Guillermo Morales, Jr. (17-0-3-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (117-10-8-12) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,420 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 2 0 0 0 $620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,640

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,640
15Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¸º 1:38¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 40 103-48 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 5º¡ 4¶¹ Martinez G A 119 bL 91.80 Annie Way120¨© Great Actress119¶¸ Miami Style119¶ chase,4p2nd,kept on 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Jwe 4F ft :50.2b 3/3

3
8-5 Blue

Annie Way 42 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Caravaggio - Susie Bee by English Channel, KY
White, White Stars and Red Stripes on Blue Sash

59 $16,000 Own: Charles D. Nielsen
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (120-10-20-19)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,290 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,290
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,290 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,290
15Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¸º 1:38¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 74-70 1 5½ 4¶^ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1¨©* Gil C 120 L 2.30 Annie Way120¨© Great Actress119¶¸ Miami Style119¶ 3p,drift,bmp,up,DQ2nd,DQ2nd 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 23/23 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 16/29 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 26/45 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/12

4
7-2 Yellow

Whiskey Whim 56 (L)
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Frippery by City Zip, KY
Red, Navy Hoops on White Sleeves

51 $16,000 Own: Lone Stable
Trn: Rodolfo Garcia (9-0-2-4)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,105 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $5,700
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $205
Life: 5 0 1 1 $6,425 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,905
28Feb26 Tam1 gd u 1Bº» :48¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:48^¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 52 64-38 7 9»¡ 9º£ 7»£ 6½¢ 7¶º¢ Camacho S 119 L *2.40 Wickedthiswaycomes119¡ More Vino Rosa119½£ She's the Rage119º 4p1st,5p2nd,no bid 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Oec 4F ft :50.0b 3/5

5
30-1 Green

A Rose for Skyler 38Ã (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Battalion Runner - Let Right Be Done by War Front, FL
Red, Green Cross Sash

34 $16,000 Own: Frederick Ryan Spanabel
Trn: Kelly R. Spanabel (26-1-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (141-16-14-20) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $395 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $395
2025: 8 0 0 0 $7,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 10 0 0 0 $7,515 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $205

Track: 3 0 0 0 $605
15Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¸º 1:38¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 35 108-48 10 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¹ 5¶¹¢ Hess S 119 bL 46.90 Annie Way120¨© Great Actress119¶¸ Miami Style119¶ led,2p,wkn 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69 21 Dec 25 Tam 6F ft 1:17.4b 1/1

6
4-1 Black

Miami Style 60 (L)
Ch.f.3 Combatant - Lexington Pearl by Elusive Quality, NY
Black, Silver "BFS" Horseshoe Emblem, Silver Hoops on Sleeves

60 $16,000 Own: Black Type Stable
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (42-8-7-7)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,290 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $19,100
2025: 6 0 0 2 $18,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 3 $20,890 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,450

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,050
15Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¸º 1:38¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 57 68-50 7 7¿ 6¶¸ 5º¡ 4º 3¶¸ Marin S 119 bL *1.60 Annie Way120¨© Great Actress119¶¸ Miami Style119¶ bid3/8,4p,chase on 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 8/22 21 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 5/11

7
20-1Orange

Sanyj (L1)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Oh My Caroline by Tapiture, KY
Teal and Orange Diagonal Quarters, Orange "AR" on White Ball, Teal Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: RDZ Racing and Consignment, LLC
Trn: Arturo Rodriguez (7-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BATISTA (122-9-13-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Oxf 4F ft :50.3b 2/3 28 Feb 26 Oxf 4F ft :51b 1/1 7 Feb 26 Oxf 4F ft :50.2b 5/6 31 Jan 26 Oxf 4F ft :51.3bg 6/6

8
3-1 Pink

More Vino Rosa 51 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Rapid Decision by Stravinsky, KY
Black, Lime Emblem, Black and Lime Halved Sleeves

53 $16,000 Own: Joseph Capriglione
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (127-18-20-12)

SONNY LEON (317-49-42-51) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,100
Life: 4 0 1 1 $6,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,620
28Feb26 Tam1 gd u 1Bº» :48¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:48^¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 42 71-59 8 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Leon S 119 bL 2.40 Wickedthiswaycomes119¡ More Vino Rosa119½£ She's the Rage119º bid3/8,2-3p,duel,miss 9
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 83/90 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 29/35 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61

9
20-1 Aqua

Kiss Me for Luck 43 (L)
Ch.f.3 St Patrick's Day - A Kiss for Karen by Uncle Mo, FL
Light Green

44 $16,000 Own: Victorina Heredia-Davila
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (26-0-4-1)

ANGEL SERPA (30-0-3-5) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,535 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,535
2025: 2 0 0 0 $210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,745 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,535

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,745
12Feb26 Tam6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47¹¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:37¼¼ 3 k Mcl 32000 38 68-48 10 6¹£ 6» 6¹£ 8¼¡ 10¶»£ Marquez C 119 bL 16.00 Courageous Diane119¶ Getaholdayourself119»¢ Crescent Rising113£ 5p1st,2p2nd,empty 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ohc 5F ft 1:07b 1/1

10
30-1 Purple

Cats Gone EstrayÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gone Astray - Sophisticattin by Tale of the Cat, FL
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (84-9-12-7)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (130-13-17-10) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $205 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $205
27Feb26 Tam8 ft 5K»^ :22^½ :46º» 1:05»^ 3 k Mcl 16000 49--- 9 7 6» 6»¡ 9¶¹ 11¸½¡ Leon S 119 bL 5.70 Elsie's Smile120¶^¢ Sisterlithic120¹ Nenas Star119£ btwn,4p,empty 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 44/86 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52bg 87/90 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 67/105 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 30/45

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Volamo 37 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Mo Promise by Uncle Mo, NY
White, Blue Chevrons, Blue Chevrons on Gold Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Monmouth Stud and Richard J. Allen
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (54-9-12-5)

MARTINA ROJAS (80-3-3-12) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¿ :44¿½ :57¹¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-w 31-37 2 4 6»¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¶¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 3.50 Looks to Kill122¨μ Street Sue122¸¡ The Other One122¹ no factor, 2wd 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 20/30 27 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :38.3b 7/10 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/42 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 13/48

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Melody Factor 15 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Song of Melody by Flat Out, KY
Green, Green and Blue "SB" on Black Ball, Green, Blue and Black Hoops on Sleeves

21 $16,000 Own: Juan Larrazabal, Salome Dominguez and Marco A. Do
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (40-5-2-4)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (122-8-15-12) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
25Jan26 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :46¼¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:39»½ 3 k Mcl 16000 82-41 5 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 9¿£ 9¶¸ 7¶¹¢ Casique U 119 L 25.90 El Ma'any119¶ Kiss Me for Luck119¹¡ Norwegian Wood119¸¡ 3p btwn, no factor 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tam 3F ft :39.2b 6/6 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 75/93

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Miss Whinnie 30
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Spun - Miss Pleasant by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Black, Red Star, Black Stars on White Sleeves

31 $16,000 Own: Abrahamson Equestrian, LLC
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (50-2-1-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
06Feb26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48º¹ 1:13½¹ 1:42¿¹ 3 k Msw 55000 70-33 3 2¶¡ 4¸ 5¾¡ 5¶¿ 5¹¹¡ Morales A 119 50.10 Always a Runner119¼¡ Evangalina119£ Endless Glory119¶¹¡ chase,4p1st,tired 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 24/79 20 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 23/41 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 57/74 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 58/61

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
My Gemstone 28
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Glamour Puss by Catienus, MD
Green, Yellow "V", Yellow Sleeves

29 $16,000 Own: R J G Racing Management, LLC
Trn: Maria Bowersock (42-6-5-6)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (130-13-17-10) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :48¿½ 1:14½¸ 1:41¿¶ 3 Mcl 10000 49-34 2 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 4½¡ 4¶¹¡ Flores E 117 h 6.80 Stonecoldhandsome122¼¡ Showmance122¶¢ Christ Is King122»£wsteadied start, inside 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 17/79 12 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.3b 16/18 15 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :53.1b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
My Gemstone races with a hood.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $32,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A
Race Since December 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Horses entered for $16,000 will not be
eligible for TBD/HBPA/FL Fund monies. One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Uranium 72 (L)
B.g.7 Unified - Iridium by Flower Alley, KY
Red, White "LHR" on Royal Blue Ball, Blue Hoops on Sleeves

82 Own: Lima Horse Racing, LLC
Trn: Martin Escobar (18-2-0-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (117-10-8-12) 119

2026: 4 0 0 3 $9,125 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,500
2025: 10 3 2 3 $64,010 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $15,460
Life: 50 9 13 10 $237,835 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $5,550

Track: 5 0 0 4 $12,375
21Feb26 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :46¶» 1:10¾½ 1:40¸^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 70 65-83 6 7¶¸ 6¶» 6¿£ 4» 3º£ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 10.00 Swaggish119¸¢ Twelve Treasures 112¸¡ Uranium119£ 4p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 7
01Feb26 Tam8 ft 1Bº» :46¼¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:44¼^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 103-91 3 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 44.10 The Best Distance120¨μ El Chispazo119¶¢ Uranium119¶¡ stalk,2-3p,kept on 7
18Jan26 Tam9 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¿¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:41½¾ 4g Clm 16000 71 87-80 7 5¹¡ 6¸£ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3½£ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 16.00 Cupid's Dude119£ Royal Luck119½ Uranium119¶¡ 3p, stayed on 7
03Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :21½¹ :44¸½ 1:10½¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 50-46 6 7 9¿¡ 11¶½ 11¶¶ 11¶¾ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 24.40 Gianluca Be Lucky122¶ P Four121¡ Swaggish120¡wbump st, 3p, no menace 12
10Dec25 Tam9 ft 7fº» :22¹º :45¸¸ 1:24½¶ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 79 64-77 9 2 6¼ 5½ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ Gonzalez A 120 bfL 24.10 Icelander122£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¡ Uranium120¶¢ 5p,gaining,needed more 9
28Nov25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23º^ :46»¼ 1:24º½ 3g SOC 12500 - N 80 44-72 5 3 5¹¡ 6»¢ 6¼¡ 5¶^£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.20 Blast Radius113º¢ Dune Road118¶¢ Lou the Body119¸¡ 3 wide turn, no rally 7
02Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45½º 1:17^¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 78 63-79 6 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ Gonzalez E 119 bL 4.80 Icelander119¸ Uranium119¶¢ Dune Road119¹£ press 2w,led,outfinish 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 24/30

2
5-1 White

Twelve Treasures 77 (L)
Ch.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Valencia by Tapit, KY
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

79 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (40-13-7-3)

SONNY LEON (317-49-42-51) 119

2026: 3 2 1 0 $29,625 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $17,930
2025: 9 1 0 1 $18,430 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,300
Life: 12 3 1 1 $48,055 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $17,325

Track: 8 3 1 1 $46,875
21Feb26 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :46¶» 1:10¾½ 1:40¸^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 72 115-87 4 1¾ 1¾ 1¸ 2¡ 2¸¢ Rodriguez R 112½ bL 2.10 Swaggish119¸¢ Twelve Treasures112¸¡ Uranium119£ 2-3p,open up,chase on 7
05Feb26 Tam3 gd 7f»» :22½» :45¿¹ 1:23¾^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 67 88-90 6 4 3¡ 3¡ 1º 1¼¡ Rodriguez R 113½ bL 5.30 Twelve Treasures113¼¡ King Gerald120¹¡ Sebastianthe First118¶ track,2p,drew off 8
16Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48ºº 1:12¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 65 72-79 7 3¨μ 1¶ 1» 1½ 1½£ Camacho S 119 bL *1.70 Twelve Tresures119½£ Son of a Slew119¡ Strengthnguidance119¸¡wbump st,vied4p,driving 8
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 64 93-71 8 7¼¡ 6»¡ 9º¡ 10¾¢ 8¶¸¡ Worrie A S 118 bL 22.60 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ 4-6w, no rally 10
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 74 71-72 7 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 9¼£ 9¼ 7¹£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 19.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ 4w1st,outside pursuit 9
04Oct25 Del3 fm p 1m¾^ :46¼¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¹¼ 3g SOC 25000/35000 73 79-77 4 11¾¢ 12¿ 11¼¡ 8¼¡ 8½£ Gomez K 118 L 21.70 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨©wlast early, tk up 5/16 12
14Jun25 Del4 fm p 1B¾^ :47¿º 1:13¸» 1:43»¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 64-78 8 9¾£ 9¿ 6¹¢ 9» 9» Rodriguez J 120 L 53.20 Light Mood120¨μ Twain120«¬ Antisocial120¶¢ wbmpst, faded str 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/2 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 3/82 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 3/12

3
12-1 Blue

Paynter's Prodigy 79 (L)
B.g.5 Paynter - English Chocolate by Midnight Lute, KY
White, Black Diamond, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

77 Own: Enrique Hernandez
Trn: Owner (73-9-9-11)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (68-5-5-10) 112½

2026: 5 2 1 0 $28,445 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,370
2025: 13 2 2 3 $28,672 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 2 $10,040
Life: 25 5 4 6 $86,045 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $16,470

Track: 6 2 2 0 $31,945
07Mar26 Tam4 ft 1Bº» :46½» 1:10¼º 1:41º^ 4g Stk - ChallngrG3 - 125k 78 98-82 3 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¶»¢ Mejias K A 119 bf 109.30 Disruptor119¶ Disco Time121½¡ Solo Venturi119£ bmp brk,3p2nd,tired 7
21Feb26 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :46¶» 1:10¾½ 1:40¸^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 73 88-82 7 6¶¶ 3¾ 3¸ 3¹ 4»¡ Mejias K A 112½ bfL 6.50 Swaggish119¸¢ Twelve Treasures 112¸¡ Uranium119£ track,3-4p,outkicked 7
04Feb26 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47º¼ 1:11º¶ 1:39¾» 4g Clm 6250 68 81-87 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¼£ Mejias K A 112½ bfL *2.60 Paynter's Prodigy112¼£ Action Seeker119¸ Mission Mike119¨μ led,2p2nd,drift,clear 10
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 65 80-84 1 1¸ 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Ho W 123 bfL *1.90 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ frac gate, 2p, dug in 12

Claimed by Hernandez Enrique from Abdala III Albert P. for $5,000, Castillo Michelle - Trainer
03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 63 91-85 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Ho W 123 bfL 4.10 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ 2p, dug in, held place 10
17Dec25 Tam4 ft 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 84-83 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2» 2¹£ Ho W 123 bfL 13.80 Pando123¹£ Paynter's Prodigy123¼¢ Cox Canyon116¨μ ins,no mtch1/4,2nd bst 10
29Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:45¸¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 62 54-53 1 7¶^ 7¾£ 5¶^ 6¶^ 5¶¹£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 6.20 Nixon Joy125º£ Fluff the Pillow122º Golden Purchase122¹¡ very wide, faded 11

4
4-1 Yellow

Embrace My Uncle 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Shanghai Bobby - Midnight Embrace by Midnight Lute, ON
Orange, Black "P" Pinwheel, Black Diamonds on Teal Sleeves

87 $16,000 Own: Paterpop Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael V. Simone (108-20-14-19)

CIPRIANO GIL (242-31-39-36) 119

2026: 4 2 1 0 $35,175 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $11,885
2025: 8 0 5 1 $23,538 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $27,800
Life: 64 10 18 6 $261,223 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 1 0 $35,175
13Mar26 Tam1 ft 7f»» :22º¸ :44º¾ 1:22¹¹ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 78 54-87 7 1 5º 6¾¡ 5¼ 2¸£ Camacho S 118 fL 5.50 Mary's Lad118¸£ Embrace My Uncle118¨μ Doroteo119¸¢ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 7
20Feb26 Tam4 ft 1Bº» :47º½ 1:11º¶ 1:43¿^ 4g SOC 8000/12500-c 78 71-88 5 6¿ 5¹¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Gonzalez C 113½ L 2.80 Embrace My Uncle113¸£ The Best Distance122¨μ El Chispazo122º£ bid3/8,2-3p,kick clr 7

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Wright Gina for $12,500, Wright Michael W. - Trainer
01Feb26 Tam8 ft 1Bº» :46¼¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:44¼^ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 77 100-89 1 4º 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¸ 4¹ Gonzalez C 112½ L *1.90 The Best Distance120¨μ El Chispazo119¶¢ Uranium119¶¡ svd gnd,evenly 7
04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4g SOC 8000/12500 75 82-96 2 5¾ 3¼¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Gonzalez C 111½ L 10.30 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£wbobbled bump st, rail 7
30Oct25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :50^¾ 1:13¿¾ 1:45¿» 3g SOC 5000/10000-c 75 70-87 4 4¸¡ 5¹ 6»¢ 4º¡ 5»¢ Adams A 116» L 3.00 C C's Kingdom123£ Tiz Romantic121¶ Three Sonny Sideup116¹ forward,2-4w,ask 5/16 8

Claimed by Michael Wright Racing Stable, Inc. from DiPaola Santino for $10,000, DiPaola Santino C. - Trainer
05Oct25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :49¾¸ 1:14»º 1:44¿¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000 75 55-84 3 5¸¢ 5¹ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 2£ Adams A 116» L 6.40 Mister Holden121£ Embrce My Uncle116¶£ Three Sonny Sideup116¸¢ wno room1/4,lostpath1/8 10
06Sep25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¼¼ 1:11º^ 1:44¸º 3g SOC 7500 - N 88-83 6 5» 5¾ 5¶^ 4½¡ 3¾£ Adams A 116» bL 5.60 This Dude a Breeze121¡ Swan Lake121¾¢ Embrace My Uncle116¶ no match top 2,got 3rd 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 20/20 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 5/29 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61

5
8-5 Green

Shangrala Road 70 (L)
B.c.4 City of Light - High So Ci by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, Gold "R", Gold Sleeves

85 Own: James Rupp
Trn: Brad H. Cox (10-3-4-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $79,967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $79,967 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jun25 CD3 ft 1N»^ :48¸¹ 1:11¿¸ 1:48¾¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 58-83 4 7¼¡ 7» 7º¡ 6»£ 6¾ Prat F 118 L 3.73 So Sandy120¸ Excite122¶£ Fountain Lake120¶¢ wstumbled start, 2-3p 7
01Jun25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47¾½ 1:11¿¹ 1:42¹» 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 72-87 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 8º¢ 6½¢ Saez L 120 L 4.72 Hypnus118¶ Fountain Lake122¸¡ Stiglets118¸ ins,btw 2nd,5p,brsh1/8 10
08Apr25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:45½¿ 3 Msw 110000 74-87 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Rosario J 120 L *1.75 Shangrala Road120¡ Chillax120¹£ Fountain Lake120¹ ins,dug in 2w,held frm 12
01Mar25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹^ :44»¾ 1:22¿º 3 Msw 94000 92-80 3 3 5¶¢ 3¶ 2» 2¿¢ Saez L 118 L 3.20 Disruptor118¿¢ Shangrala Road118½ Meritorious118¡ stlk,2p,chs on,no mtch 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 24/61 7 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/28 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 24/49 21 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/28

6
5-2 Black

Capitan Danny (CHI) 79 (L)
Ch.h.5 Mendelssohn - Pipirisnais (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
Gold, Hunter Green Panel, Green Stripes on Sleeves

87 Own: Dona Licha Stables, LLC
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (8-2-2-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $27,360 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 1 $19,394
Life: 10 2 4 1 $43,899 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,825

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,825
14Jan26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¸ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¼ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 77 74-90 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Gil C 120 bL *1.10 Break Out119¸¢ Capitan Danny120¶¡ The Best Distance119¿£ 2p,float 6p upr,ran on 7
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 49-83 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶ 3» 4»£ Egan D 121 bL 6.20 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡woff slow,ins,swung4w 8
04Jul25 GP8 sys 1m :47»½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-85 5 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 4£ 3¸ 2¶ Morelos J E 123 bL *2.50 Fiveeyesonskystars123¶ Capitan Danny123¸¢ Beastly Speed116¨μ 3-4w,finished well 6
11May25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¶¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 92-94 2 3¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2º Jaramillo E 120 bL 11.80 Vitality120º Capitan Danny120¸ Awesome Train120¸ chase,2p,kept on 6
12Apr25 GP9 ft 1m :46»¾ 1:11º¶ 1:37¿¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83-84 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4» 4¼¡ 4»¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 8.70 Princetown113¸¡ Catalytic115¸¢ Who's the King120£ inside,4p,mild gain 7
14Mar25 GP8 ft 1m :46º¾ 1:10¾¹ 1:36¾^ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-89 7 7º¢ 7¾¢ 7¼¡ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 19.50 Tennessee Lamb120»¢ The Thor120¶ Upstanding120¨μ rel load,3p,mild gain 7
14Dec24 eMon(PER) gd 1m 1:40¾^ 3 Stk - Cl Manuel Quimper - 4k 3 2£ Almanza R E 123 Daddy Feres123£ Capitan Danny123¸º Il Omare123 3
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/13 a21 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/4 14 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/31 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/28

7
20-1Orange

Power Humor 67Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Jess's Dream - Humoristica by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, Lime Skull, Gray Stripes on Lime Sleeves

77 $16,000 Own: Skull Stable
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (8-2-2-0)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (122-8-15-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,350 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $55,510
Life: 19 3 4 4 $135,270 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,735

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,735
17Jul25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :48^¸ 1:12º^ 1:37¿½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 67-64 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¹£ Batista J A 121 bL *1.10 Caughtandcollected123»£ Nazareno121¸£ Omar Comin121»¢ pace2p-ins,yielded1/4 4
18Jun25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49^^ 1:13»¼ 1:39¶¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 67-90 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2£ Batista J A 119 bL 2.30 Amedeus Music119£ Power Humor119¹¢ Candy for Carmel119«¬ w2-3p,bump2x3/16,dug in 6
18May25 GP1 ft 1m :47¶¼ 1:11¸¹ 1:37¹¾ 4g Clm 12500 67-76 1 4£ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 120 bL *1.00 Uranium122¨μ Dune Road122¨© Bold Looker120¹¡ duel,2p,faded 5
12Apr25 GP9 ft 1m :46»¾ 1:11º¶ 1:37¿¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 88-47 6 3¸ 3¸ 5»¡ 5¿¡ 6¸½¡ Gonzalez E 120 bL 13.40 Princetown113¸¡ Catalytic115¸¢ Who's the King120£ outside,2p,faded 7
18Oct24 GP8 ft 1m :48¼º 1:12»^ 1:36¾» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 33-81 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ Gonzalez E 123 bL 4.60 Holiday Pay118¹¡ Power Humor123¨μ Havildar123¼£ 4-3p,led5/16,held plc 7
14Sep24 GP8 gd 1m :45¿¾ 1:10º¾ 1:37»¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x 98-87 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Jaramillo E 122 bL 3.50 Belts 'n Brooks122«¬ Morgan Point122¶ Beastly Speed124¶¢ wbump start, duel 2wd 8
19Jul24 GP5 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:10º¼ 1:36»º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65-60 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 4» 5¿ 5¸¶ Gonzalez E 125 bL 2.40 Big Martini123¹¢ Classify123¾¢ Coppermaster123º£ wbump st,chase6p,no bid 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 77/90 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 86/90 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 18/45 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 37/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-2 TAM-03/20/2026-8

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $3,000 from FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $32,000 Or Less or Optional Claiming
Price Of $32,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Micanopy 58Ã (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Chuck - Golden Horseshoe by Belong to Me, FL
Beige, Maroon Emblem

64 $32,000 Own: Brent Fernung
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (24-5-1-7)

SAMY CAMACHO (297-72-50-54) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 3 1 1 0 $44,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $45,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 GP5 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46º¹ 1:09½½ 1:33»¾ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 57 75-69 5 8»¡ 8»¡ 8¼¡ 8¾¢ 7¾¢ Ruiz J 122 bL 25.40 Ababajoni122£ My Favorite Bird122£ Bronze Bullet122¶ outrun 2-3wd 8
18Oct25 GP11 ft 7f¹^ :22¼» :45¹¾ 1:23¹^ 2 jStk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 50 33-53 9 8 9¼¡ 10½£ 10¶^ 9¶¼£ Zayas E J 121 b 9.90 Khozalite121º Squire121¶£ Strategic Risk121¨© angld widest,no factor 11
13Sep25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¹¶ 1:24¼¾ 2 lMsw 53000 67-73 2 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Morelos J E 120 b *1.30 Micanopy120£ Other Level120¿ Magic Solar120¶£ angld out,responded 5
30Aug25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :46¶¿ 1:17¾¼ 2 lMsw 53000 35-58 2 7 6¼¡ 6¹£ 4¹¡ 2¼£ Morelos J E 120 b 10.90 Wayne's Law120¼£ Micanopy120¸¢ Mischievous Milo120¸¢ swung 5w,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2bd 5/10 15 Jan 26 Otc o 4F ft :49b 2/3 3 Jan 26 Otco 3F ft :38.2b 1/1

2
15-1 White

Live Stream 65
B.g.3 Long River - Goodnight Angel by Touch Gold, MD
Green, Yellow "V", Yellow Sleeves

65 $32,000 Own: R J G Management, LLC
Trn: Maria Bowersock (42-6-5-6)

MARTINA ROJAS (80-3-3-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $81,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 5 2 0 0 $81,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 Pen5 sys 6f¼» :21¿^ :45¶½ 1:11¼» 2 Stk - SthMountn - 50k 66 80-71 6 7 9» 9¶^ 7»¡ 5»¡ Chuan M 124 b 13.60 Tough Guy Tony120¶ Cairo Surprise118¶£ Bootleg Runner118¸ split, improved ins 10
11Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶^ 2 jStk - MdMlNrsryB - 102k 63 4-46 6 7 12¶¸ 13¶¾ 13¶¸ 9¶»¡ Rojas M 122 b 16.20 Big Cuddle122£ Mo's Glitter122¨μ Lundi Loot122¶wstumbled start,outrun 13
19Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 86-80 2 9 7º¢ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Rojas M 119 b 8.40 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ wlungd st,split 1/8,up 10
07Jul25 Pid5 ft o 5fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ :58½¿ 2 Msw 30000 47-73 4 7 7» 6¹£ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ Rojas M 120 b 4.00 Live Stream120¸¢ Go Simple120¼¢ Duck Hunter120«¬ crcld 5w,going away 7
18Jun25 Pid5 ft o 4Kº^ :23¹» :45»º :51¹^ 2 Msw 30000 62-48 1 3 3» -- 3¿ 4¾£ Rojas M 120 11.50 Thank You Amy118º¢ Tear Jerker120º¡ Great Ribs120«¬ fail to gain,ran on 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 7/24 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 25/54 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 39/46 14 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 9/9

3
12-1 Blue

Gideon 46 (L)
B.g.3 No Nay Never - Verde River (FR) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), KY
Red, Red and White Candy Cane Emblem

71 Own: Algarcon Stables
Trn: Lisa Allen (10-0-0-0)

SONNY LEON (317-49-42-51) 118

2026: 2 1 1 0 $14,820 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $14,820
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $14,820 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,820

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,820
04Feb26 Tam6 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^^ :48¹» 1:13^¼ 1:44¸¹ 3 Mcl 16000-c 58-71 8 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ Morales P 119 bL *.30 Gideon119¶ Rags to Lace119º Red Fern119º¡ stalk,2-3p,duel,up 10

Claimed by Algarcon Stables from Ward Wesley A. for $16,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
02Jan26 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :48»¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:44¿¸ 3 Mcl 16000 63-71 6 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Morales P 119 bL *1.50 Hard Talk119«¬ Gideon119¸¡ Classic Equation119½¢ 2p1/4, 4p lane, missed 12
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 12/24 28 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:02.3bd 7/14 21 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.0bd 3/6 24 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 11/11

4
4-1 Yellow

Distinct 58 (L)
B.g.3 War Front - Rock My Love (GER) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

68 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (51-13-8-10)

DANIEL CENTENO (166-26-27-19) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $14,320
2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $14,320 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,000

Track: 3 1 0 1 $14,320
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000/32000 51 99-77 6 4¶ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Camacho S 118 L 5.90 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ 2p1/4, 4p lane, ran on 8
31Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :46¾¿ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¼¿ 2 SOC 32000 - N 94-62 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 6¶^ Camacho S 118 *.80 Justin Smiles120¹¡ Knick's Honor120¨© Inde Rose120£ press 3-2p, gave way 7
26Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :48½¶ 1:12»¿ 1:37¸» 2 Mcl 16000-c 44-65 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Morales P 119 *1.20 Distinct119¹¡ Giulio Cesare119¸£ Hard Talk119¹ well handled,drew off 10

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Augustin Stables for $16,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/35 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/15 5 Feb 26 Tam 4F gd :52.3b 5/6 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80

5
3-1 Green

Vino Solo 64 (L)
B.g.3 Solomini - Itsmyhonor by Indian Charlie, NY
Orange, Yellow Horsehead Emblem

80 Own: Azteca Dreams, LLC
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (44-7-1-5)

UBARDO CASIQUE (111-4-9-8) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,000 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $32,980
2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $32,980 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,000

Track: 3 2 0 0 $32,980
07Mar26 Tam7 gd p 1m¿^ :48¸^ 1:12½º 1:37¼¶ 3 Stk - ColumbiaB - 125k 51 85-85 4 7¼ 7¹£ 8»¢ 7¾¡ 6»£ Casique U 119 b 44.10 Alpyland121¸ Proton121¨© Knoty Knicks119¸£ inside,2p,no bid 8
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000 - N 88-81 3 7º 7º¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Casique U 122 bL *3.20 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ bid 3p far, inch ahead 8
26Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1m½^ :47¹º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¾¿ 2 Mcl 32000 72-75 2 9¶¹ 9½¢ 7¾ 4½ 1¸£ Casique U 119 b 60.10 Vino Solo119¸£ Landing Force119¨© He's My Uncle119¹£wbmp brk,5p,lt gn,up 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 106/110 21 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/10

6
6-1 Black

Knick's Honor 70 (L)
B.g.3 Knicks Go - Pure Elation by Kitten's Joy, KY
Maroon, Maroon "RR" on Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

68 Own: Ray Huelsman and Keith Anderson
Trn: Lynn Rarick (27-8-2-2)

DAVID DELGADO (7-1-2-0) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,950 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $31,580
2025: 5 1 2 0 $24,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 0 $32,080 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 5 1 2 0 $27,230
07Mar26 Tam7 gd p 1m¿^ :48¸^ 1:12½º 1:37¼¶ 3 Stk - ColumbiaB - 125k 66 98-69 6 1¶¡ 1«¬ 6º 8¶^ 7¶»£ Delgado D 119 bf 86.20 Alpyland121¸ Proton121¨© Knoty Knicks119¸£ led,svd gnd,tired 8
14Feb26 Tam8 fm p 1m»» :46¹¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 55 112-72 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 5¿¡* Delgado D 118 bfL 30.00 Mr Mo's Magic118¨μ Brooklyn Styles120¨μ Blackmail118¸¡ bmp brk,2-3p,faded,PL4th 8
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000 - N 51 103-79 1 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Delgado D 120 bfL 4.40 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ ins,lost ld1/4, dug in 8
31Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :46¾¿ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¼¿ 2 SOC 32000 - N 41 94-72 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹¡ Delgado D 120 bf 4.10 Justin Smiles120¹¡ Knick's Honor120¨© Inde Rose120£ 2p, headed1/4,held plc 7
29Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»» 2 Mcl 32000 36 79-78 8 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Delgado D 119 bf 4.40 Knick's Honor119¸¡ Power Wrench119¹ Landing Force119¨μ well handled,held sway 9
20Sep25 Cby3 gd p 1m¶¹» :48½¼ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 23000 68-65 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£* BerriosLopez D 121 bf 11.10 Knick's Honor121£ Tamarack120¸¢ Oscars Angel119¶ wcame in 1/8,1/16,bmpd,DQ2nd 7
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 18/22 6 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/35 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 26/45 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 41/61

7
8-1 Orange

Megacles 53Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Seeking the Soul - Raki by Two Step Salsa, FL
Red, Blue Hoops

59 Own: David S. Romanik
Trn: Gustavo Amaya (21-3-3-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (171-23-20-20) 122

2026: 3 1 1 0 $22,515 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $22,295
2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $28,015 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 3 1 1 0 $22,515
21Feb26 Tam6 fm p 1m¶^^ :47^¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¸¹ 3 Mcl 32000 46 89-73 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez I O 119 bL *1.90 Megacles119¨μ Thirsted120¸¡ Hotter Than Dem119¶ 2p2nd,dug in,held 12
04Feb26 Tam4 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^^ :48¾¹ 1:12½º 1:44¶º 3 Mcl 32000 42 55-70 8 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 56.20 Classic Equation119¶¡ Megacles119º He's My Uncle119¹ track,2-3p,duel,chs on 10
09Jan26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹¸ 1:17½¸ 3 Mcl 32000 35-36 3 6 6¿¡ 7¶¾ 6¶¾ 6¶»£ Montanez R 119 L 3.90 Cademan119¶ One Last Bullet119¶¡ Giggity119¼ wbmp btwn st, no menace 7
29Jun25 GP1 ft 5f¹^ :22¾¾ :46¶¸ :58º¸ 2 Msw 70000 74-51 3 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¼£ Jaramillo E 118 b 6.60 Wine Candy118º¢ Fear118¸¡ Megacles118¶¢ ins-2w,outkicked str 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Njf 3F gd :37.1b 3/4 31 Dec 25 Njf 3F gd :37.0bg 1/2 27 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :51.1b 2/6

8
30-1 Pink

Perfect Gamble 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Independence Hall - Choragus by Harlan's Holiday, MN
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

41 $32,000 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (44-5-5-6)

WESLEY HO (122-12-14-11) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2025: 4 1 0 1 $24,638 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $25,288 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $650
14Feb26 Tam8 fm p 1m»» :46¹¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 48 87-41 1 4» 6¾ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¸½£*Ho W 118 L 87.90 Mr Mo's Magic118¨μ Brooklyn Styles120¨μ Blackmail118¸¡wtraffic,hop1st,empty,PL6th 8
24Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¾¼ 1:10¿º 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 46 48-40 6 6 6¾£ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¿ Ho W 118 L 39.40 Ball of Fire118¨© Elston Gunnn118» Leftnateawalkin118¶£ wbump st, always trail 6
06Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22¿º :47¾¸ 1:12^¹ 2 lStk - NthLtsFut - 75k 44-53 6 2 2¡ 3¨μ 3º 3½£ Williams B J 120 14.40 How Bout That Curt120»¢ Shances R116¸¡ Perfect Gamble120¶¹ bid turn,outkicked 6
16Aug25 Cby4 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¾¸ 1:06¾¸ 2 lMsw 28000 51-63 4 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¨μ Harr K 118 4.50 Perfect Gamble118¨μ Shances R118¡ Navarre119¶¾ closing, up in time 6
27Jul25 Cby5 ft 5fº^ :22¶¿ :46º¹ :59¹^ 2 Msw 23000 31-27 1 4 6»¢ 6½ 6½¡ 6¶¸£ Williams B J 118 24.30 How Bout Tht Curt118¹¢ Phantom Express119¶¢ Run Your Mouth119º¡ mid field, no late run 8
03Jul25 Cby7 ft 4K»^ :22º^ :46^½ :52»¾ 2 Msw 23000 43--- 7 7 7½¢ -- 7¶¸ 7¸¶£ Santiago V 118 7.90 Express Kid119¨μ Canned Heat123¶£ Run Your Mouth119¸£ broke slowly, trailed 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 31/79 4 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 17/29 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/7

9
5-2 Aqua

Empire of Glory 60Ã (L)
B.g.3 Classic Empire - Glorify by Curlin, FL
Gray, Orange Horse Emblem on Black Ball

64 Own: Marcano Racing
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (14-3-2-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (422-103-89-63) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $10,600 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $48,425
2025: 7 1 0 1 $56,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $67,125 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,550

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,125
06Mar26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48¿¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:35¸½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 55 37-74 3 6¹¡ 5¸ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Ruiz J 122 bL 15.10 Chicken Dance122«¬ Empire of Glory122«¬ Ramses the Great120¨μ ins, 4wd rally, missed 9
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000/32000 55 93-72 2 6¹ 6¹ 7¹£ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Leon S 118 bL 9.90 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ cut corner, flatten1/8 8
06Dec25 Tam10 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 55 15--- 8 10¶» 10¸¸ -- -- -- Morales P 118 b 50.50 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨μ wpulled up, walked off 10
01Nov25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46¿¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¿^ 2 Stk - NashuaL - 150k 63 36-31 4 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¼ 5¸¹ 5¹¹¢ Carmouche K 120 b 22.69 My World120¹¡ Probably Dreaming122½¢ Day One Starter120¹£ no speed, eased home 5
11Oct25 Del9 ft 1m»¼ :49^½ 1:14¼¾ 1:40¸¸ 2 Stk - RockyRunB - 100k 53 51-72 7 7º¢ 7º£ 6¹¢ 5¼¢ 3½ Chuan M 119 b 70.30 Probably Dreaming122º¡ G Q Worthy119¸¡ Empire of Glory119º¢ woff slw,trail,rally3rd 7
06Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¿^ 1B¶^^ :48º¸ 1:12¾» 1:43¸» 2 Stk - KttensJoyB - 125k 73-63 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¼¢ 5½£ Ruiz J 118 b 24.10 Casa Cielo120¸£ Jutland118¹¢ Kid Charlemagne118«¬ relented inside 6
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/41 21 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 20/42 a13 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/6 4 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49bg 3/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Distinct will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 1-5)
One Mile And Forty Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse
$28,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Optional Claiming Price Of
$12,500.

1 UTOPIA ROSE 55 (L) 15 Martinez G 119
2 THREE RUN BOLT 68 (L) 6 Marin S 119
3 CASTAGNA 75 (L) 8/5 Rodriguez I 121
4 SWEET NOLA 71 (L) 3 Camacho S 119
5 ARIANA VALENTINA 72 (L) 2 Batista J 121
6 TOO HOT TO STOP 68 (L) 12 Ho W 121

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-2
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $32,000. - Purse $56,500.
(Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000.

1 KIRIN 72 (L) 7/2 Camacho S 118
2 RAGING FURY 78 (L) 3 Gil C 118
3 MR. PENNY PINCHER 83 (L) 8 Feliciano R 118
4 GIANLUCA BE LUCKY 81 (L) 3 Marin S 118
5 ROAR OF THE BEAST 74 (L) 2 Centeno D 118
6 BIG LOUIE 70 (L) 15 Maldonado G 118

SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-1
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $24,300. (Includes $1,800
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 SEARCY 67 (L) 8 Quinonez A 122
2 BATTLE WARRIOR 64 (L) 8 Martinez G 122
3 GOD WITH US 66 (L) 6 Rojas M 122
4 SEBASTIANTHE FIRST 71 (L) 8/5 Camacho S 122
5 FERAL'S JOY 61 (L) 20 Rodriguez R **115
6 TAKE THE GOLD 66 (L) 4 Rodriguez I 124
7 CYBERBEAST 63 (L) 3 Marin S 122

SELECTIONS: 4-7-6-3
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20

minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $20,500. (Includes
$1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September
20.

1 SHE STOPPED SHORT 57 (L) 15 Quinonez A 123
2 ONCE AN EAGLE 56 12 Fernandez M ***113
3 VIKING QUEEN 64 (L) 5/2 Marin S 123
4 POLA OF TROUBLE 57 (L) 10 Rodriguez R **116
5 LADY DOMINANCE 59 (L) 3 Gil C 123
6 LADYS CHANT 59 (L) 20 Castanon J 123
7 TRUMPETTA 70 (L) 8 Martinez J 123
8 KIKILOVE 61 (L) 2 Bowen R 123

SELECTIONS: 8-3-5-7
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $31,000.
(Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Fillies
And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.

1 MS BRIGHTSIDE (IRE) 70 (L) 10 Spieth S 119
2 MRS. KATZ 72 (L) 12 Leon S 119
3 DYNAMIC ACTRESS 75 (L) 5/2 Marin S 121
4 NO MO COOKIES 75 (L) 4 Gil C 119
5 BONITA BREEZE 70 (L) 7/2 Ferrer J 123
6 THREE TIMES 66 (L) 20 Diaz, Jr. H 119
7 KINDRED HEARTS 70 (L) 3 Camacho S 119
8 STILLTHINKINGOFYOU 67 (L) 10 Centeno D 119

SELECTIONS: 3-7-5-4

Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5
One Mile And One Sixteenth - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $20,500.
(Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 IF I WERE YOU 70 (L) 3 Camacho S 118
2 GARRINCHA 58 (L) 30 Delgado D 118
3 NEW PLEX 62 (L) 12 Trejos J 120
4 DEVILISH DESIRE 65 (L) 30 Spanabel S 118
5 INTERNAL CAPITAL 71 (L) 10 Lara V **111
6 TIGRE 72 (L) BarShoes-on 5/2 Diaz, Jr. H 118
7 VINO COURAGIO 52 (L) 30 Rodriguez R **111
8 LAKE CHAPALA 64 (L) 12 Mejias K **111
9 AWESOME ENTRY 55 (L) Blk-off 30 Villa-Gomez H 118
10 VIA DELLA SPIGA 74 (L) 7/2 Rodriguez I 118
11 CENTERFOLD GUY 66 (L) 20 Mitchell R 120
12 ZEE FIRE 66 (L) 6 Marin S 118

SELECTIONS: 6-1-10-12
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $23,000. (Includes
$1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.

1 D ORBIE'S GIRL 46 (L) 15 Bowen R 119
2 TAP TAP COCO 42 (L) 30 Martinez G 119
3 ANNIE WAY 42 (L) 8/5 Marin S 119
4 WHISKEY WHIM 56 (L) 7/2 Camacho S 119
5 A ROSE FOR SKYLER 38 (L) 30 Ferrer J 119
6 MIAMI STYLE 60 (L) 4 Gil C 119
7 SANYJ (L1) 20 Batista J 119
8 MORE VINO ROSA 51 (L) 3 Leon S 119
9 KISS ME FOR LUCK 43 (L) 20 Serpa A 119
10 CATS GONE ESTRAY (L) 30 Marquez C 119
11 AE-VOLAMO 37 (L) 6 Rojas M 119
12 AE-MELODY FACTOR 15 (L) 30 Maldonado G 119
13 AE-MISS WHINNIE 30 20 Gil C 119
14 AE-MY GEMSTONE 28 20 Marquez C 119

SELECTIONS: 3-8-4-6
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10

minimum) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from
FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000.

1 URANIUM 72 (L) 12 Martinez G 119
2 TWELVE TREASURES 77 (L) 5 Leon S 119
3 PAYNTER'S PRODIGY 79 (L) 12 Mejias K **112
4 EMBRACE MY UNCLE 78 (L) 4 Gil C 119
5 SHANGRALA ROAD 70 (L) 8/5 Camacho S 119
6 CAPITAN DANNY (CHI) 79 (L) 5/2 Marin S 119
7 POWER HUMOR 67 (L) 20 Maldonado G 119

SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-2
Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super

High 5
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$32,000. - Purse $36,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes
$3,000 from FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $32,000 Or Less or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000.

1 MICANOPY 58 (L) 8 Camacho S 118
2 LIVE STREAM 65 15 Rojas M 118
3 GIDEON 46 (L) 12 Leon S 118
4 DISTINCT 58 (L) Blk-on 4 Centeno D 118
5 VINO SOLO 64 (L) 3 Casique U 118
6 KNICK'S HONOR 70 (L) 6 Delgado D 118
7 MEGACLES 53 (L) 8 Rodriguez I 122
8 PERFECT GAMBLE 47 (L) 30 Ho W 118
9 EMPIRE OF GLORY 60 (L) 5/2 Marin S 118

SELECTIONS: 9-5-4-6

TAMPA BAY DOWNS PREVIEW
Friday, March 20, 2026
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1 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

**BOOTS & DONNA DUNN MEMORIAL FINAL** FOR 3-4YO F& M NW 2 EXT PM RACES OR $25,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 01/15/2026 (PA SIRED OR OWNED) (WINNERS OVER $40,000 LIFE AS
OF 01/15/2026 NE) MORNING LINE: 6-5-1-3 NO S̀ 1 & 3 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC

Purse $18,400
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b m 4 Always B Miki-Wind Damage Blues-Art Major

Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: William J Augustine,NJ

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 66.20 (27-4-5-4-.300)

1:574 MEA5/8

4, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 109

2026: 8 1 4 1 $16,750
2025: 11 0 5 0 $12,393
Life: 19 1 9 1 $29,143

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
13Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:572 64 4/5 44¡ 44¡ 44 32 2¡ :292 1:572 IrvineJus 4.30 SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer,StayThrilling 49-1
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 58 2/6 33 32£ 3o1¡ 32 32¡ :30 1:553 IrvineJus 4.40 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer 64-1
26Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:574 56 4/8 33 33 31¢ 2¡ 2hd :301 1:574 IrvineJus *1.90 SportNACrush,TrumpsLawyer,SaraBDelight 42-0
19Feb26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 67 7/9 65¡ 69 78 54¡ 43 :292 1:593 IrvineJus 8.00 BillieBoBillie,ElsaD,BigWish 57-2
12Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:562 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JulietDuz,ChattyVanessa,BillieBoBillie scrtchd-judges 28-1
5Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:272 1:581 59 8/8 3o1¡ 1o1 2o¡ 42¡ 42¢ :311 1:583 IrvineJus 7.50 AdroitHanover,Bethel,FoxValleyMillie 22-1
29Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :293 :592 1:272 1:561 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SwtBlld,AdrtHnvr,ChttyVnss scrtchd-sick 15-2
22Jan26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:552 69 2/9 43 44¡ 3o2 21 21¡ :281 1:553 MerrimanAar 13.50 SweetBallad,TrumpsLawyer,SweetBriar 32-2
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 65 2/8 31¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :292 1:574 IrvineJus 2.90 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2

Blue R
b f 3 Stay Hungry-Thrill Seeker-Mcardle

Owner: Dean T Collins,Washington,PA
Breeder: B Wallace Equine LLC,OH

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-DEAN COLLINS

HR: 63.90 (33-3-4-4-.199)
1:563 MEA5/8

2, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,200
2025: 7 1 2 1 $10,062
Life: 9 1 2 2 $11,262

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
13Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:572 64 2/5 33 33 33 42¡ 3£ :294 1:573 WaltersJus 34.70 SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer,StayThrilling 49-1
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 56 3/6 44¡ 44¢ 4oo2¡ 65 64£ :302 1:561 WaltersJus 29.80 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer 64-1
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:564 -- 3/5 33 33 33¡ 37 312¡ :30 1:591 WaltersJus ActFast,Melville,StayThrilling 42-2
10Sep25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :563 1:251 1:541 67 6/7 68 68¡ 6o5 64 63¡ :283 1:544 MerrimanAar 19.80 KilaueaHanover,KloroxQueen,SurealSpeed 75-0
4Sep25 3Mea5/8 gd 2yofnw1ext $8,600 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:563 58 4/7 14 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :30 1:563 WilderW *.30 StayThrilling,KissAStranger,GrandYankee 66-1
28Aug25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:563 54 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ :294 1:564 WilderW 2.20 Mynameswainey,StayThrilling,HardlyAQueen 72-0
6Aug25 1Ind1 ft Hoosier F $24,022 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmmrBl,CrsnHll,TllItLkThs scrtchd-sick 85-0
31Jul25 3Mea5/8 ft 2yofnw1ext $8,600 1 :29 :581 1:263 1:544 60 3/6 55¡ 56 56 55¡ 35¢ :28 1:554 WilderW 23.30 RealFast,Shehasrealenergy,StayThrilling 80-0
24Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft 2yofnw1ext $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 59 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 21£ :291 1:553 WilderW 25.50 RealFast,StayThrilling,KloroxQueen 87-0

White R
(L) b m 4 Always B Miki-Trump Usa Blues-Art Major

Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: William J Augustine,NJ

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 63.59 (42-6-3-6-.230)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:554 PHL5/8

4, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 7 1 0 0 $7,100
2025: 10 1 1 0 $12,590
Life: 17 2 1 0 $19,690

LAST 4 STS. - $5,800
13Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:572 63 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 41¡ :301 1:573 WrennJrRon L 2.40 SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer,StayThrilling 49-1
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 60 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21 21 1nk :293 1:551 WrennJrRon L 11.10 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer 64-1
26Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:574 52 7/8 79 78¡ 75£ 76 74 :30 1:583 WaltersJus L 59.90 SportNACrush,TrumpsLawyer,SaraBDelight 42-0
19Feb26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BillieBoBillie,ElsaD,BigWish scrtchd-judges 57-2
12Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:562 58 7/9 78¡ 78 6o7 66 77£ :293 1:58 WaltersJus L 87.60 JulietDuz,ChattyVanessa,BillieBoBillie 28-1
29Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :293 :592 1:272 1:561 62 4/7 55 56 45 57¡ 510 :294 1:581 WaltersJus L 68.40 SweetBallad,AdroitHanover,ChattyVanessa 15-2
22Jan26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:552 61 4/9 54¡ 56 53¡ 68 69¢ :293 1:571 WaltersJus L101.10 SweetBallad,TrumpsLawyer,SweetBriar 32-2
8Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:533 69 2/8 43¡ 44¡ 45 55¡ 48 :293 1:551 WaltersJus L 51.60 SweetBriar,Adalecia,AdroitHanover 53-0
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass scrtchd-injured 40-0

Green R
b f 3 Stay Hungry-Blind Ambition-Art Major

Owner: Mitchell L & Erin L York,Cranberry,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

165 r blu-wh-col bl (101-10-10-19-.217)
Tr-MITCHELL YORK

HR: 53.13 (10-3-3-1-.500)
1:544 MEA5/8

2, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 45

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 1 1 0 $14,550
Life: 8 1 1 0 $15,550

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
13Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:572 37 3/5 514 516 520 522 527¢ :313 2:024 ShawChr 4.80 SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer,StayThrilling 49-1
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 58 6/6 67¡ 67 53¡ 4x2¡ *x42¡ dq5 :293 1:553 ShawChr 12.90 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer dq5 64-1
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:564 -- 2/5 57 56¡ 57¡ 517 420£ :31 2:01 IndofJer ActFast,Melville,StayThrilling 42-2
26Jul25 4Mea5/8 ft Arden 2yof $20,000 1 :274 :56 1:242 1:523 -- 3/6 66¡ 68¡ 6dis 6dis 6dis IndofJer 35.10 LouaDipa,Mynameswainey,LovebugHanover 87-0
20Jul25 11Pcd5/8 gd Tss 2yof $20,000 1 :29 :58 1:262 1:533 -- 5/7 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis x7dis IndofJer 16.30 BettorBeAStar,PartOfYourWorld,SquankumLady 71-1
13Jul25 6Pcd5/8 ft All-Stars $30,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:534 69 3/6 64£ 66£ 4o1¡ 52£ 42¢ :282 1:541 IndofJer 13.60 BigWeekend,JoyfulHanover,SportNACrush 81-0
5Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yof $20,000 1 :281 :584 1:264 1:544 62 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 32 1ns :272 1:544 IndofJer 32.40 BlingHanover,PapiKnows,Mynameswainey 84-0
25Jun25 2Mea5/8 ft Maiden 2fp $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:26 1:534 61 6/7 79¡ 79 7o10 711 612¡ :281 1:561 IndofJer 10.40 SpoonFed,DiosaDeLaDanza,LovebugHanover 90-0
19Jun25 1Mea5/8 ft Maiden 2fp $8,600 1 :292 1:001 1:283 1:562 58 1/6 33 33 2o¡ 21 2nk :274 1:562 IndofJer 14.90 ItsNachoTurn,BlingHanover,LouaDipa 76-0

Black R
b f 3 Captaintreacherous-Shania Blue Chip-Roll With Joe

Owner: 1812 Racing LLC,Pittsfield,MA;John Di Antonio Jr,S Dennis,MA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY;Sunset Stables LLC,IN

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 67.03 (57-6-9-12-.263)
1:563 WBSB7/8

2, 1:563 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 9 2 1 0 $13,418
Life: 10 2 1 0 $14,218

LAST 4 STS. - $6,700
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 57 5/6 56 55¡ 6o3¡ 53¡ *53¡ pl4 :294 1:554 MerrimanAar *1.30 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer pl4 64-1
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :582 1:26 1:544 -- 3/6 21¡ 22 22¡ 22¡ 26¢ :293 1:56 JensonBra Smooch,AuraBlueChip,RockAbyBaby 54-0
20Oct25 7Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss2yof $40,000 1 :263 :562 1:24 1:533 69 2/7 56 56¢ 55 i67 62£ :291 1:541 MacdonaldBre 56.55 StayingAtTonys,NaughtyBeauty,SeasideCharm 61-0
11Oct25 9Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss2yof $40,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:52 70 3/7 66¢ 67£ 5o4£ 45£ 47¢ :281 1:532 MacdonaldBre 13.36 Carnation,LetsJustinTurtle,Carolina 74-0
4Oct25 9Flmd1/2 ft F-Nw2r15000l $5,400 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:572 59 1/8 2o£ 11¡ 12¢ 13¡ 15¢ :301 1:572 FillionSam *1.80 AuraBlueChip,HpTerpsichore,TjAllTheWay 75-0
15Sep25 3Grvr5/8 ft F-Nw17200lcd $6,120 1 :263 :563 1:25 1:532 63 1/6 56 56 66£ 45£ 46¡ :281 1:543 FillionSam 3.55 DreamShot,WickedWords,BettorBelle 64-0
1Sep25 6Wbsb7/8 ft 2f-Nw1r8000l $11,680 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:543 58 8/8 33¡ 33 3o3¡ 56¢ 66¡ :283 1:554 FillionSam 12.95 JMOohLala,Stompa,TakesNoBull 60-0
25Aug25 7Grvr5/8 ft F-Nw1r8100l $4,752 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:553 61 2/9 21¡ 11£ 12 11¡ 2hd :291 1:553 FillionSam *.65 LittleBitOfSoul,AuraBlueChip,BrookdaleCharlote 59-0
15Aug25 1Wbsb7/8 ft 2f-Nw1r8100l $11,680 1 :263 :561 1:254 1:531 62 1/10 56 56 75 77£ 65£ :273 1:542 RoyLou 6.95 SangriaSummer,LaineyBlu,LdsKimberly 75-0

Yellow R
(L) ro m 4 Bettor's Delight-Voelz Hanover-Astreos

Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Richard Berthiaume,QC, CA

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 69.73 (130-27-25-23-.374)

1:572 MEA5/8
1:532 WBSB7/8

3, 1:532 WBSB7/8
Power # 88

2026: 8 2 1 3 $15,120
2025: 15 1 4 4 $24,958
Life: 24 3 5 8 $40,779

LAST 4 STS. - $9,200
13Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:572 64 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :301 1:572 JensonBra L *.80 SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer,StayThrilling 49-1
6Mar26 1Mea5/8 gd Ec-Fmnw2 $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:551 60 1/6 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 11 2nk :294 1:551 JensonBra L 1.40 MagaBlues,SaraBDelight,TrumpsLawyer 64-1
26Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:574 57 8/8 56 55¡ 4oo2£ 31¡ 3¡ :294 1:574 JensonBra L 4.50 SportNACrush,TrumpsLawyer,SaraBDelight 42-0
19Feb26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 67 9/9 910 913 8o9¡ 65¡ 53¡ :291 1:593 JensonBra L 12.30 BillieBoBillie,ElsaD,BigWish 57-2
5Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:272 1:581 57 7/8 1o¡ 21 1¡ 21 63 :312 1:584 JensonBra 2.40 AdroitHanover,Bethel,FoxValleyMillie 22-1
29Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupfinal $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:264 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Clfrnstrngr,SmmrInPrs,KrpthnQn scrtchd-sick 15-2
22Jan26 3Mea5/8 sy Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :282 :591 1:281 1:581 69 5/6 2o1 11¡ 12 11 12¢ :30 1:581 JensonBra *.30 SaraBDelight,KarpathianQueen,Starlitwhatamemory 32-2
15Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:554 74 4/7 33 33 2o¡ 2¡ 3£ :303 1:56 JensonBra 4.60 Californiastranger,SummerInParis,SaraBDelight 19-2
8Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:542 69 4/7 21 33 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ :30 1:55 JensonBra 5.10 LyonsRhodamay,ObsessedWithLou,SaraBDelight 53-0
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:45 a.m.



2 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD ALL AGES NW $1750 L4 STS MORNING LINE: 7-2-1-5 D.PALONE - #1 OR 3 NO S̀ 5 & 8 -
UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $6,800

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 6 Bettor's Delight-West Third Street-Mach Three

Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 79.21 (34-3-3-8-.216)
1:521 MEA5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 9 0 0 2 $2,528
2025: 37 7 2 3 $51,162
Life: 122 17 16 14 $208,360

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
13Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:54 74 8/8 2o1 2¡ 6o7 68¡ 59¡ :30 1:554 PaloneDav L 21.50 DukeOfCornwallN,Universal,SmokinJoeHanover 49-1
6Mar26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw4050l4 $7,800 1 :264 :56 1:224 1:503 72 4/9 77¡ 77¡ 89 713 615£ :291 1:534 IrvineJus L 26.10 AmericanFling,TheBossSaid,SmoothBahtA 64-0
27Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 76 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 37 38¢ :293 1:533 WrennJrRon L 3.60 Isitlikeittell,MikisBigGuy,BetterOption 51-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 80 5/9 2o1£ 2ons 3o¢ 42¢ 44 :311 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 6.10 LettuceNipyaA,FameAndPower,DecidingFactor 28-1
15Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:542 82 7/9 811 8o7¡ 8oo6 75£ 75¡ :294 1:552 CioccaJrJoh L 44.70 LovinOnTheBeach,MusicIsArt,FernettiN 44-0
31Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2875l4 $6,900 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:554 69 6/8 66¡ 4o4¡ 54 88¡ 88¢ :303 1:572 WrennJrRon L 15.50 Universal,GoogleMyChrome,HpLisShadow 13-2

Blue S
(L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Shoutaloud-Armbro Operative

Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Brooklyn Lodge Aberdeen Pty LTD,AS

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 78.79 (63-7-9-13-.259)

1:573 MEA5/8 Q

7, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 1 $936
2025: 7 0 2 1 $6,450
Life: 130 22 16 23 $265,325

LAST 4 STS. - $936
13Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:54 68 2/8 43¡ 43 3o3¡ 811 814 :314 1:564 JensonBra L 6.50 DukeOfCornwallN,Universal,SmokinJoeHanover 49-1
6Mar26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw4050l4 $7,800 1 :264 :56 1:224 1:503 76 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 36 312 :292 1:53 JensonBra L 24.00 AmericanFling,TheBossSaid,SmoothBahtA 64-0
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 7/7 1o1 11¡ 13 12¡ 14¡ :294 1:573 JensonBra L SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:54 -- 5/7 68¡ 69 711 612 613 :29 1:563 WaltersJus L KandyKiss,SidePiece,HurricaneExpress 54-0
9May25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:511 79 [10/10 67¡ 6o3£ 5o5 56 77¢ :272 1:523 BenderAtl L 67.50 RndHrBzz,DctrCrs,ShtngInPlc 2nd tier 56-0
2May25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:513 79 4/10 4o4¡ 11 21 3¡ 73¡ :28 1:521 BenderAtl L 22.50 ACoolMoment,BackstreetGambler,AltaRevelryN 58-0

White R
(L) b g 7 Always a Virgin-Buckle Bunni-Four Starzzz Shark

Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-CARL COCCIOLONE

HR: 83.33 (12-2-3-2-.361)
*Last Tr - Antonia Storer

1:523 SCD5/8
4, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 84

2026: 5 0 1 1 $3,215
2025: 36 6 6 2 $36,840
Life: 149 19 19 10 $162,185

LAST 4 STS. - $840
24Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:554 72 8/9 4o2£ 4o3 3oo4 55 86 :32 1:57 SuttonJos L 11.30 CcOfficial,InRockWeTrust,RoseRunWarner 38-0
16Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:533 73 3/8 54 2o1 3o1£ 55¡ 611 :312 1:554 SuttonJos L 6.30 AlwaysonetwomanyA,VelocityPoprocks,NassauDesire 52-0
9Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:55 77 8/9 43 43£ 2o1 21 35 :304 1:56 SuttonJos L 9.30 BoldAndBrassy,DragonsRFearless,BenRacin 36-0
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 74 3/10 54 4o2 3oo1¡ 54 79£ :302 1:56 SuttonJos L 6.60 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 84 1/9 33 32£ 34 34 28¡ :292 1:541 SuttonJos L 13.50 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 85 5/8 79 5o3¡ 4o1£ 33¢ 33£ :282 1:524 SuttonJos L 4.10 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0

Green R
(L) b g 9 Well Said-Ladyfield-Armbro Cadet

Owner: Kelly E Paver,Eighty Four,PA
Breeder: Joyce Keeler & Daniel J Keeler,DE

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 70.82 (24-2-2-1-.144)

1:573 NFLD1/2
1:553 VD7/8

6, 1:52 M1
Power # 59

2026: 10 1 2 0 $7,500
2025: 39 2 3 5 $19,630
Life: 219 27 28 35 $234,918

LAST 4 STS. - $1,650
11Mar26 10Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:551 67 8/9 810 89¡ 8o7¡ 64¡ 96£ :291 1:563 JensonBra L 78.40 FlaminFredy,PondaLuck,AlwaysAWarrior- 70-2
4Mar26 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:534 72 2/8 55 56 65¡ 42 41£ :283 1:541 WrennJrRon L 8.40 TenaciousHanover,AlwaysAWarrior,ErHunter 52-2
25Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:553 64 3/8 32¡ 33 2o¡ 31 74 :302 1:562 HustedKyl L 3.90 NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight,JrStrikeThree 45-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 68 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2nk :283 1:544 HustedKyl L 14.10 IllPlayItAlone,HomestretchWes,RaggedButRight 54-0
11Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:561 66 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 64 85¡ 53¡ :284 1:564 BrownBra L 28.40 CaviartVal,RaggedButRight,JbsCuppaJo 34-0
30Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:563 69 7/7 77 78¡ 6o5 63¡ 63 :301 1:571 BrownBra L 76.80 MajorKey,LucksOnTime,WinNotLou 13-2

Black S
(L) b g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Native Angel-Allamerican Native

Owner: Jan E & Douglas S Snyder,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Jan E Snyder & Douglas S Snyder,PA

155 gra-mar-k grn (88-3-9-9-.125)
Tr-DOUG SNYDER

HR: 83.63 (20-4-1-2-.261)

1:552 MEA5/8 Q
1:513 MEA5/8

4, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 1 0 0 0 $544
2025: 33 6 0 8 $43,936
Life: 50 9 2 9 $69,226

LAST 4 STS. - $1,264
13Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:54 74 7/8 89¡ 89 4o5 46¡ 48¡ :301 1:553 JohnstonSha L 27.40 DukeOfCornwallN,Universal,SmokinJoeHanover 49-1
3Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:552 -- 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :281 1:552 JohnstonSha L YoYoMexico,HardlyAQueen,KloroxQueen 41-2
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 68 8/9 6o7 3o2¡ 55¡ 610 612¢ :303 1:574 JohnstonSha L 13.80 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 75 7/9 79¡ 79 6o5 88¡ 811¡ :284 1:542 JohnstonSha L 75.00 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 82 4/8 54¡ 56 3o3¡ 32¡ 41£ :284 1:532 JohnstonSha L 16.90 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 -- 8/9 69 67¡ i67 6dis 6dis JohnstonSha L .00e JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0

Yellow R
(L) gr m 7 Real Desire-Platinum Rocks-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA;Lfg Racing Stable,Bentleyville,PA
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

175 r blu-wh-b go (37-3-4-3-.168)
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 74.14 (26-3-4-2-.226)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:542 MEA5/8

5, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 6 1 0 0 $4,017
2025: 40 4 7 7 $32,205
Life: 143 15 24 19 $120,580

LAST 4 STS. - $442
17Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :301 :592 1:271 1:561 -- 3/7 55 56¡ 58 59¡ 512¢ :294 1:583 MillerJor L TipTopCat,Lunar,ThunderJam 24-3
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira scrtchd 52-2
27Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 74 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 59¡ 410¢(dh) :292 1:54 MillerJor L 65.80 Isitlikeittell,MikisBigGuy,BetterOption 51-0
11Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:552 69 3/8 79 79 75 73¡ 74 :29 1:561 MillerJor L 16.20 PlayForMe,MollysGame,AlwaysADancer 34-0
4Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:55 62 4/7 77¢ 79 77 79¡ 713£ :302 1:574 MillerJor L 42.00 TrumpsGirl,SaleElSol,AlwaysADancer 25-1
28Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw4000l4 $7,700 1 :274 :574 1:263 1:561 63 5/6 44¡ 44¡ 5o4 67 611 :31 1:582 MillerJor L 13.70 FourWideNFlyin,PlayForMe,Gamine 11-3

Pink S
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Bolt of Thunder-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Heart& Soul Racing,Des Moines,IA;Jim Ballinger,Atwater,IL
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 86.14 (48-5-9-5-.243)

1:513 MEA5/8
1:50 ACES5/8

4, 1:50 ACES5/8
Power # 68

2026: 9 2 1 1 $13,120
2025: 19 5 2 1 $41,333
Life: 62 14 9 6 $143,502

LAST 4 STS. - $1,610
13Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 82 6/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 22 34£ :302 1:54 IndofJer L *1.00 Betustay,WhiskeyBreak,WarMachine 49-1
6Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:504 79 5/8 77¡ 7o8 7o5 75¡ 87¡ :281 1:521 CushingMit L 17.80 RockedNLoaded,Mantador,ArtOfRevenge 64-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 78 8/8 810 7o8 5o6 43 714£ :302 1:543 JensonBra L 37.80 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
13Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 82 4/7 77¡ 79 6o4¡ 64¡ 52£ :281 1:53 JensonBra L 17.30 MomentIsHere,Mantador,Sandbetweenmytoes 35-0
6Feb26 7Mea5/8 gd Nw10800l4 $11,500 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 90 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o2¡ 53 42¢ :281 1:524 HustedKyl L 16.50 MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 25-2
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 85 1/8 33 33 42¡ 42¡ 11£ :28 1:54 IndofJer L 4.70 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins 13-2

Gray S
(L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Native Angel-Allamerican Native

Owner: Jan E & Douglas S Snyder,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Jan E Snyder & Douglas S Snyder,PA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-DOUG SNYDER

HR: 85.36 (20-4-1-2-.261)

1:544 MEA5/8 Q
1:52 MEA5/8

7, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 28 3 2 8 $26,215
Life: 159 16 18 27 $159,096

LAST 4 STS. - $1,480
13Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 81 7/7 78¡ 79 6o5¡ 65£ 56 :293 1:541 WaltersJus L 18.00 Betustay,WhiskeyBreak,WarMachine 49-1
3Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :29 :58 1:261 1:544 -- 4/4 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14¡ :283 1:544 WaltersJus L Louie,DryRidgeEddie,NightWarrior 41-2
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 4/7 55¡ 56 5x6¡ 718 723 :331 2:021 WaltersJus L SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 80 2/9 78 79 76 710 712 :301 1:551 WaltersJus L 35.90 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 76 5/9 56¡ 56 2o1 66 69 :291 1:54 WaltersJus L 10.80 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 83 5/8 66 67¡ 5o5¡ 43¡ 3£ :281 1:531 WaltersJus L 17.60 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CD 3YO& UP F& M WINNERS OF 3 BUT NOT MORE THAN 6 EXT PM S̀ OR $35,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-4-6-7 B.ZENDT - #1 OR 5 NO S̀ 1 & 3, 3 & 5 - UNCOUPLED BY

PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $12,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 5 International Moni-South Win Bax-Muscle Hill

Owner: Michael Miller,Evans City,PA;Bill Zendt Stables LLC,Houston,PA;Kate Miller,Mars,PA
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 77.27 (40-2-7-9-.222)
2:00 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 9 0 2 3 $9,020
2025: 26 1 2 4 $26,549
Life: 58 4 11 10 $83,185

LAST 4 STS. - $3,696
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 78 3/9 56 56 2o1 21 2ns :30 1:574 ZendtBri L 6.20 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
5Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:544 72 8/8 811 810 5o5¢ 67 67£ :302 1:562 ZendtBri L 75.10 WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar,AllStarAngel 62-2
26Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :294 :584 1:27 1:56 76 6/9 66 67¡ 66 55 45¡ :284 1:57 ZendtBri L 20.70 WistfulBlueChip,AllStarAngel,ModernLuxury 42-0
19Feb26 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:591 78 7/8 79¡ 79¡ 77¡ 76¡ 62¢ :293 1:593 ZendtBri L 19.40 FaithStep,MidnightNolan,LouOfI 57-2
12Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 80 x2x/6 68 67¡ 64¡ 65 3hd :293 1:563 IrvineJus L 19.50 WistfulBlueChip,GypsyRoseLou,VickisMoni 28-1
5Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:573 75 5/7 67¡ 68 6o6 53 33 :292 1:581 ZendtBri L 3.50 UniqueWedding,TsmPrinceTristan,VickisMoni 22-1
22Jan26 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :283 :583 1:274 1:574 74 2/8 56 55¡ 3o3 21 21¡ :293 1:58 ZendtBri L 3.30 SwanderfulLife,VickisMoni,BraggenBliss 32-2

Blue T
(L)Q br m 5 Uncle Peter-Love Child-Donato Hanover

Owner: Walski Stables LLC,Transfer,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt,MO

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DAN WALSKI

HR: 80.86 (6-0-1-0-.093)

2:002 NFLD1/2
2:013 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 1 1 1 $9,436
2025: 20 0 4 2 $15,283
Life: 51 8 6 6 $120,425

LAST 4 STS. - $4,256
5Mar26 7Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:544 74 4/8 1o1 32¡ 33 44 55¢ :301 1:554 JensonBra L 8.60 WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar,AllStarAngel 62-2
26Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :294 :584 1:27 1:56 72 3/9 44 44¡ 4o4 67 79 :30 1:574 IrvineJus L 3.20 WistfulBlueChip,AllStarAngel,ModernLuxury 42-0
19Feb26 8Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:591 80 3/8 45 45 55 53¡ 2hd :293 1:591 IrvineJus L 4.60 FaithStep,MidnightNolan,LouOfI 57-2
12Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 80 3/6 44 44¡ 43 43 4nk :294 1:563 MerrimanAar L 6.20 WistfulBlueChip,GypsyRoseLou,VickisMoni 28-1
5Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw7extpm $11,800 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:552 83 2/7 67 67 65 66 76¡ :29 1:563 MerrimanAar L 12.90 Channing,DieselTornado,BellHall 22-1
21Jan26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw750pslc $14,000 1 :283 :594 1:30 2:014 80 5/9 45¡ 4o3¢ 4oo4¡ 32 3£ :311 2:02 MerrimanAar L 3.40 JailhouseYankee,KandySweet,MidnightNolan 33-2
7Jan26 6Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 2:002 78 5/9 1o1¢ 2£ 2o1¢ 1ns 11¢ :321 2:002 MerrimanAar L 3.20 MidnightNolan,GameOnGirls,Smoldering 40-1

White T
Q b m 4 Greenshoe-Lima Novelty-Chapter Seven

Owner: Bill Zendt Stables LLC,Houston,PA;Barbara J Mcallister,Centre Hall,PA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 79.90 (53-7-4-7-.218)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:564 MEA5/8

4, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 8 3 1 0 $22,310
2025: 16 3 2 4 $25,066
Life: 24 6 3 4 $47,376

LAST 4 STS. - $17,360
5Mar26 7Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:544 80 6/8 43 1o1 12 12 11£ :294 1:544 WrennJrRon 1.50 WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar,AllStarAngel 62-2
26Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :294 :584 1:27 1:56 81 4/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :29 1:56 WrennJrRon *2.30 WistfulBlueChip,AllStarAngel,ModernLuxury 42-0
19Feb26 8Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:591 79 4/8 12 22 22 32 51¡ :302 1:592 MullettJus 22.60 FaithStep,MidnightNolan,LouOfI 57-2
12Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 80 5/6 21 11¡ 11¡ 11 1ns :302 1:563 WrennJrRon 16.90 WistfulBlueChip,GypsyRoseLou,VickisMoni 28-1
30Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQPopupfinal $15,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:573 80 5/8 1o1 21¡ 32 32 21£ :292 1:58 WrennJrRon 2.70 GypsyRoseLou,WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar 13-2
23Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :291 :582 1:271 1:572 74 2/7 44¡ 21¡ 2o¡ 22 56 :312 1:583 MullettJus 17.80 GypsyRoseLou,KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife 20-2
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 70 4/7 33 33 2o¡ 2¡ 56¡ :312 1:58 MullettJus 18.90 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2

Green T
Q b m 5 Fordham Road-Fast Reaction-Muscle Massive

Owner: Richard C & Regina M Beinhauer,Venetia,PA;Tracy J Childers,Eighty-Four,PA
Breeder: Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-RICK BEINHAUER

HR: 83.39 (8-1-1-1-.236)

1:591 MEA5/8
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 8 1 1 1 $12,366
2025: 32 3 7 4 $40,624
Life: 69 7 13 11 $102,940

LAST 4 STS. - $7,056
5Mar26 7Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:544 75 5/8 68 67 66£ 55 44¢ :291 1:553 WaltersJus 8.10 WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar,AllStarAngel 62-2
26Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :294 :584 1:27 1:56 75 2/9 32¡ 33 33 44¡ 55¡ :292 1:57 WaltersJus 4.40 WistfulBlueChip,AllStarAngel,ModernLuxury 42-0
19Feb26 8Mea5/8 syQFmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:591 80 5/8 56¡ 5o6¡ 6o6 64¡ 1hd :292 1:591 WaltersJus 5.80 FaithStep,MidnightNolan,LouOfI 57-2
5Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw7extpm $11,800 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:552 84 7/7 44 55¡ 4o3¡ 44 66¡ :292 1:563 IrvineJus 7.90 Channing,DieselTornado,BellHall 22-1
28Jan26 5Mea5/8 gdQW3nw7extpm $11,800 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:572 83 1/7 43 43 75 76 31 :291 1:573 IrvineJus 8.80 StackingGreen,ThalerHanover,FaithStep 11-3
21Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :58 1:253 1:56 85 3/7 56 54¡ 76¡ 65¡ 21¡ :292 1:561 IrvineJus 25.70 Flightline,FaithStep,StackingGreen 34-0
14Jan26 9Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 1:00 1:274 1:562 77 5/8 33 33 44 55¡ 46¢ :29 1:573 IrvineJus 20.90 SouthwindCaspian,Espresso,LivinItUp 43-2

Black R
Q b m 4 Bar Hopping-Doin the City-Conway Hall

Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

148 blu-yel-red (76-4-10-10-.170)
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 78.67 (53-7-4-7-.218)

1:574 MEA5/8 Q
1:562 MEA5/8

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 5 1 2 $32,416
Life: 13 5 1 2 $32,416

LAST 4 STS. - $6,496
6Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :274 :57 1:262 1:574 -- 4/8 11¡ 12 12 12 14 :312 1:574 ZendtBri NashvilleVibes,Brooksie,TennesseeTom 46-1
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 74 x9/9 912 911 88 710 714 :294 1:563 ZendtBri 60.30 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 48 1/9 42¡ 5x3 x7x6¡ 7dis 729¢ :33 2:014 ZendtBri 6.20 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 syQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 81 5/9 11¡ 11 11¡ 13 15 :303 1:582 ZendtBri *.70 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:564 72 1/9 56 56 3o2¡ 33¡ 43¢ :294 1:572 ZendtBri 2.40 AllStarAngel,RollinExplosion,Sevechic 30-1
19Nov25 11Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:562 78 3/8 32¡ 33 2o1¡ 21¡ 11¢ :291 1:562 ZendtBri *1.10 NashvilleVibes,FarahTrioIt,GreenMansJoy 44-1
12Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :574 1:271 1:57 78 3/8 43 44 2o¡ 11 1£ :294 1:57 ZendtBri 2.30 NashvilleVibes,FaithStep,GrandSlamDeo 47-0

Yellow R
(L) b m 4 Lou's Legacy-Exuberance Hanover-Sj's Caviar

Owner: 1812 Racing LLC,Pittsfield,MA
Breeder: Flacco Family Fms LLC & S J Searle & B R Code,IL

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 79.02 (57-6-9-12-.263)

1:58 MEA5/8
1:581 HAW1

4, 1:58 MEA5/8
Power # 87

2026: 8 2 1 2 $15,584
2025: 20 2 2 3 $17,283
Life: 34 6 3 6 $41,568

LAST 4 STS. - $2,240
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 76 8/9 11¡ 21¡ 32 32 44¢ :303 1:583 MerrimanAar L 8.50 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
5Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:544 67 7/8 79¡ 78¡ 810 711 712¡ :301 1:571 PaloneDav L 25.10 WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar,AllStarAngel 62-2
26Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :294 :584 1:27 1:56 73 7/9 89 811 89 78¡ 68£ :29 1:574 JensonBra L 38.10 WistfulBlueChip,AllStarAngel,ModernLuxury 42-0
19Feb26 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:591 79 2/8 22 12 12 11 31 :304 1:592 MerrimanAar L 5.30 FaithStep,MidnightNolan,LouOfI 57-2
6Feb26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:581 79 3/8 1o1 21¡ 32¡ 31¡ 31 :301 1:582 MerrimanAar 2.60 Twofisteddrinker,SouthPort,LouOfI 25-2
29Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :592 1:28 1:58 81 8/8 1o¡ 1o1¡ 12¡ 11¡ 11¢ :30 1:58 MerrimanAar *1.40 LouOfI,BrautiForLife,SweetJudyT 15-2
23Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:58 76 4/7 1o1 12 12 1¡ 2£ :301 1:581 MerrimanAar 3.30 ModernLuxury,LouOfI,InternationalLove 20-2

Pink R
(L)Q br m 4 International Moni-Kind I Like-Explosive Matter

Owner: Sandra Jean Petersen,New Paris,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Shaffer Standardbreds LLC,PA

165 r blu-wh-col bl (101-10-10-19-.217)
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 76.42 (54-5-6-13-.235)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:572 MEA5/8

4, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 10 2 3 1 $19,530
2025: 29 7 5 6 $41,496
Life: 52 10 11 10 $74,128

LAST 4 STS. - $13,100
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 78 4/9 33 11¡ 11 11 1ns :301 1:574 ShawChr L *1.10 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
6Mar26 2Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:553 74 5/8 43 45 3o3 13 13¢ :283 1:553 ShawChr L 2.10 KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife,GreenMansJoy 64-1
26Feb26 9Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:272 1:564 63 9/9 3o2 3o1¡ 2o¡ 810 *915 pl8 :322 1:594 ShawChr L 12.30 InternationalLove,TymalEmerald,LoveMeLongTime pl8 42-0
19Feb26 7Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:59 73 4/9 55¡ 56 4o3¡ 12 2¡ :294 1:59 ShawChr L 3.60 Backswing,KindOfLikecash,SweetJudyT 57-2
12Feb26 9Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:574 73 3/8 67¡ 67¡ 64¡ 65 2¡ :293 1:574 ShawChr 3.80 LibbysLuckyLady,KindOfLikecash,InternationalLove 28-1
5Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:573 75 3/9 67 66¡ 43 33¡ 34 :302 1:582 ShawChr 3.30 BoogieOnTheBar,LibbysLuckyLady,KindOfLikecash 22-1
30Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQPopupfinal $15,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:573 77 7/8 78¡ 79 6o5 54 46 :293 1:584 ShawChr 47.20 GypsyRoseLou,WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar 13-2
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

CLAIM $7,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 1-4-2-7 A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 9 Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) br g 9 For a Reason-Laughing Lilly-Mach Three

Owner: Vincent J Aiello,White Oak,PA;Scott Aiello,North Huntingdon,PA
Breeder: G C Hewitt,AS

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 77.35 (97-21-13-14-.339)
*Last Tr - Nicholas Kozar

1:534 MEA5/8

6, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 9 3 2 2 $13,966
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 106 24 23 17 $329,143

LAST 4 STS. - $4,216
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm-c $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 67 7/9 5o3¡ 4o4 4o3¡ 53 84¢ :301 1:56 IrvineJus L 2.40 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
4Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:533 76 3/6 44¢ 44¡ 4o2¡ 31 2hd :291 1:533 IrvineJus L *1.00 CaviartVal,KashedUpA,MajorKey 52-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:524 69 2/7 22 24 310 39 38£ :301 1:543 IrvineJus L 1.90 Linnycalledfrankie,LucksOnTime,KashedUpA 45-2
18Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft 7500clm-c $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 77 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2nk :283 1:53 IrvineJus L 3.50 DontBBlue,KashedUpA,Linnycalledfrankie 54-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 81 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 21 2¡ 1nk :291 1:534 IrvineJus L *1.60 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie 34-0

Blue T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) bl g 7 Betting Line-Realuhcamnation-Real Artist

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Tyler A Miller,IN

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 78.73 (202-35-28-29-.298)
1:541 MEA5/8

4, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 8 0 1 2 $5,487
2025: 39 5 6 6 $49,995
Life: 128 14 22 24 $160,566

LAST 4 STS. - $1,632
4Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:533 75 6/6 67 67¢ 6o4 54 41¢ :29 1:534 JensonBra L 6.00 CaviartVal,KashedUpA,MajorKey 52-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:524 68 7/7 79¡ 711 6o14 612 49¡ :292 1:543 JensonBra L 23.70 Linnycalledfrankie,LucksOnTime,KashedUpA 45-2
18Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 75 6/9 56 56 42¡ 42¡ 43 :284 1:533 JensonBra L 22.20 DontBBlue,KashedUpA,Linnycalledfrankie 54-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 78 1/7 45 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 63 :291 1:542 JensonBra L 3.30 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie 34-0
30Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:563 70 5/7 2ons 21¡ 1¡ 1be¡ 41 :304 1:564 MerrimanAar L *.40 MajorKey,LucksOnTime,WinNotLou 13-2

White T

Clm Prc: $7,500
b g 6 Sweet Lou-Special Sweetheart-Western Ideal

Owner: Lee V Dahn,South Dayton,NY
Breeder: Camden Stud,EN

155 gra-mar-k grn (88-3-9-9-.125)
Tr-LEE DAHN

HR: 75.59 (19-0-1-3-.082)
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 60

2026: 9 0 1 3 $5,774
2025: 24 1 3 2 $16,695
Life: 80 9 13 9 $97,142

LAST 4 STS. - $2,149
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 69 1/9 31¡ 33 33 31¡ 31¢ :293 1:552 JohnstonSha 97.80 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 70 3/9 77¡ 76¡ 85¡ 86 66£ :301 1:541 PaloneDav 40.90 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
27Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:522 68 2/7 56¡ 56¡ 66¡ 511 515 :294 1:552 MerrimanAar L 23.80 Lunar,AllTheChips,MajorKey 51-0
13Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:531 72 5/9 1o1 21¡ 3o3¡ 47¡ 39¢ :301 1:55 WrennJrRon L 4.50 Lunar,TwiceTheIce,JdCamdenGb 35-0
6Feb26 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:553 75 2/9 55¡ 55 44¡ 53 62 :301 1:56 WrennJrRon L 3.30 DontGetShocked,OtherPeoplesBeer,MajorKey 25-2

Green T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) b g 12 Art Major-Capri Hanover-Western Ideal

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 73.75 (34-3-3-8-.216)
*Last Tr - Johnny Yoder

1:563 MEA5/8
1:522 PCD5/8

6, 1:504 DD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 10 1 0 4 $7,949
2025: 37 7 6 5 $48,969
Life: 325 42 32 45 $399,880

LAST 4 STS. - $1,740
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm-c $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 67 6/9 76 77¡ 5o4 84¡ 94¡ :30 1:56 PaloneDav L *2.10 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
4Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy 7500clm-c $6,800 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:533 76 5/6 55¡ 56 5o3¡ 41¡ 3hd :29 1:533 PaloneDav L 2.30 CaviartVal,KashedUpA,MajorKey 52-2
27Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:522 72 5/7 67¡ 68¡ 5o5¡ 49 310¢ :29 1:542 JensonBra L 41.90 Lunar,AllTheChips,MajorKey 51-0
20Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 69 9/9 910 7o9¡ 710 78¡ 66¢ :292 1:561 MacdonaldAnt L 48.20 TwiceTheIce,SpeedSnip,AussieScooterA 56-0
13Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:531 71 7/9 911 9o11 8o8¡ 811 510£ :293 1:552 IndofJer L 15.20 Lunar,TwiceTheIce,JdCamdenGb 35-0

Black T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) br g 6 Betterthancheddar-Connie Mach-Mach Three

Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Larry Kelson,ON, CA;Robert V Walton,ME

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 70.58 (50-5-7-7-.224)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2026: 9 1 1 1 $5,500
2025: 41 1 6 8 $23,223
Life: 114 11 17 18 $116,860

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 66 4/9 64¡ 66 86¡ 74 74¢ :293 1:56 WaltersJus L 46.30 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
25Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:553 67 4/8 2o1 21¡ 31¡ 2¡ 1hd :292 1:553 WaltersJus L 20.50 NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight,JrStrikeThree 45-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 64 9/9 912 912 97¡ 96¡ 95¢ :282 1:554 DodsonJam L 93.30 IllPlayItAlone,HomestretchWes,RaggedButRight 54-0
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 74 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 32 31¡ 51¡ :283 1:551 BrownBra L 4.20 Whereicomefrom,JaySeaside,ErHunter 34-0
4Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :283 :57 1:254 1:553 68 7/8 44 44¡ 43 67¡ 55¡ :301 1:563 BrownBra L 12.70 SouthportBeach,IllPlayItAlone,CaviartVal 25-1

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Sara Sue-Art Major

Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH
Breeder: Timothy L Hershberger,OH

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 73.17 (63-7-9-13-.259)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:553 NFLD1/2

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 5 1 2 1 $6,350
2025: 33 1 3 1 $26,615
Life: 114 8 23 12 $152,174

LAST 4 STS. - $6,100
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 70 5/9 1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2£ :30 1:552 JensonBra L 9.10 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
27Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:551 69 2/7 33 11¡ 11 1¡ 1ns :30 1:551 JensonBra L 3.10 JaySeaside,FlaminFredy,Fearofthecreek 51-0
19Feb26 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:56 73 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1£ 3£ :303 1:561 JensonBra L *1.30 Matteo,LastPound,JaySeaside 57-2
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 75 1/6 33 33 2o1¡ 2¡ 2¡ :283 1:55 JensonBra L 2.50 Whereicomefrom,JaySeaside,ErHunter 34-0
5Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 72 4/9 32¡ 33 33 32 52¢ :301 1:553 MerrimanAar L 3.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,JbsCuppaJo,Whereicomefrom 22-1

Pink R

Clm Prc: $9,375
(L) b g 4 Flameproof Hanover-Hay Stacked-Art Major

Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Norman G Hall,PE, CA

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 72.24 (155-42-27-23-.417)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:564 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 1 1 0 $4,400
2025: 25 4 4 5 $24,950
Life: 41 7 6 6 $37,992

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
11Mar26 10Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:551 74 2/9 44 44¡ 1o1 12 12 :291 1:551 WrennJrRon L 6.60 FlaminFredy,PondaLuck,AlwaysAWarrior- 70-2
27Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:551 69 6/7 67¡ 68 66 41¡ 2ns :284 1:551 WrennJrRon L 17.40 JaySeaside,FlaminFredy,Fearofthecreek 51-0
18Feb26 13Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :281 :57 1:264 1:563 64 3/9 44 x99£ 98 88 *713 dq9 :304 1:591 IrvineJus L 2.90 FarmersBeach,OutCold,IronCat dq9 51-1
9Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 69 8/9 911 97¢ 97¡ 76£ 79 :293 1:574 SuggKur L148.40 Winston,Headbanger,PetMyRock 24-0
24Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:544 71 4/8 4o4 11¡ 1¡ 22 55£ :303 1:56 IrvineJus L 3.50 LucksOnTime,Talbotcreekwhiskey,Whereicomefrom 10-3

Gray T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) b g 8 Ponder-She's Electric-Village Jolt

Owner: Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Paul Piper Reid & Alvin W Stafford,NJ

175 r blu-wh-b go (37-3-4-3-.168)
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 72.42 (26-3-4-2-.226)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 65

2026: 9 2 0 1 $9,510
2025: 41 6 6 6 $38,475
Life: 166 25 18 25 $183,190

LAST 4 STS. - $560
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 69 3/9 42¡ 55 65 42¡ 41£ :292 1:553 MillerJor L 51.50 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 68 5/9 54¡ 53¡ 53 54 88 :304 1:542 MillerJor L 84.90 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
27Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:522 64 7/7 79 710 78¡ 714 719 :301 1:561 MillerJor L 67.30 Lunar,AllTheChips,MajorKey 51-0
13Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:531 69 2/9 32¡ 33 6o6¡ 913 812¢ :301 1:553 MillerJor L 10.20 Lunar,TwiceTheIce,JdCamdenGb 35-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie scrtchd-sick 34-0

Purple T

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) b g 9 Bettor's Delight-Caviart Vegas-Dragon Again

Owner: Jean M Rastetter,West Alexander,PA;Ronald E Harvey,West Alexander,PA
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

187 n blu-red-wh (49-5-3-8-.190)
Tr-JEAN RASTETTER

HR: 72.78 (17-5-0-4-.373)

1:533 MEA5/8
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 9 3 0 2 $11,590
2025: 33 3 9 5 $33,265
Life: 196 32 27 28 $278,683

LAST 4 STS. - $9,740
12Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $7,000 1 :274 :554 1:251 1:551 71 2/9 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :30 1:551 MerrimanAar L 2.10 CaviartVal,JaySeaside,JdCamdenGb 39-0
4Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:533 76 2/6 33 33 2o¡ 1¡ 1hd :293 1:533 MerrimanAar L 12.60 CaviartVal,KashedUpA,MajorKey 52-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:524 68 6/7 68 610 715 713 59¡ :291 1:543 PaloneDav L 19.20 Linnycalledfrankie,LucksOnTime,KashedUpA 45-2
11Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:561 70 6/8 11¡ 21¡ 21 2¡ 1¡ :284 1:561 PaloneDav L 3.30 CaviartVal,RaggedButRight,JbsCuppaJo 34-0
4Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :283 :57 1:254 1:553 70 6/8 78¡ 710 67 57 33¡ :29 1:561 JensonBra L 26.20 SouthportBeach,IllPlayItAlone,CaviartVal 25-1
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20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6)

CD 3YO& UP WINNERS OF 3 BUT NOT MORE THAN 6 EXT PM S̀ OR $50,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-2-7-1 B.BROWN - #1 OR 4 D.PALONE - #2 OR 7 Purse $12,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L)Q b g 4 What the Hill-Lady Laker-Lockkeeper

Owner: Wayne Mast Jr,Dundee,OH;Callam Racing LLC,Chagrin Falls,OH;Jason Ash,Powell,OH
Breeder: David W Vanderhyde & Cody Vanderhyde,MI

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-SCOTT COX

HR: 82.00 (2-1-0-1-.667)

2:012 NFLD1/2 Q
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 21 4 7 1 $67,887
Life: 30 6 9 2 $108,077

LAST 4 STS. - $10,290
13Mar26 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $12,000 1 :291 :591 1:273 1:571 80 7/9 67¡ 67¡ 4o4 21 32 :291 1:573 LemsChr L 10.20 MallardHanover,FireNLightning,VandyLane 49-1
4Mar26 6Nfld1/2 gdQQua T/p 1 :301 1:003 1:31 2:012 -- 2/6 57 55£ 5o3£ 11¢ 12 :293 2:012 NewmanNoa L VandyLane,SuperMind,FrankNFoster 51-1
5Nov25 3Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:55 83 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 2¡ 2hd :283 1:55 BrownBra L 5.20 RisingInterest,VandyLane,MrPasadena 64-0
29Oct25 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:554 79 5/6 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :284 1:554 LemsChr L *.80 Flightline,VandyLane,NailDriver 52-0
15Oct25 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :563 1:252 1:542 80 3/9 3o2 11¡ 22 22 25¡ :293 1:552 LemsChr L *.70 RisingInterest,VandyLane,FireNLightning 65-0

Blue S
Q b g 4 Bar Hopping-Miss Wilia-Andover Hall

Owner: Bart M & Todd D Brice,Indiana,PA;Edward A Receski,Lexington,KY
Breeder: Christian K Stoltzfus,PA

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 85.15 (23-5-3-7-.391)
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 2 4 $59,176
Life: 31 5 3 4 $120,728

LAST 4 STS. - $3,900
13Mar26 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $12,000 1 :291 :591 1:273 1:571 76 8/9 79 79 89¡ 87¡ 97¢ :291 1:583 PaloneDav 5.60 MallardHanover,FireNLightning,VandyLane 49-1
3Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :594 1:284 1:564 -- 1/5 46¡ 33¡ 33 46¡ 48 :29 1:582 ParkerNor Winslow,GustavTrioIt,Heist 41-2
7Nov25 5Phl5/8 ftQL Bell 3ct $30,000 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:55 78 4/5 57 56¡ 5o4 56¡ 59¢ :284 1:564 BoydBra 12.90 CheersHanover,OnemoreVolo,FrankLeahy 61-0
31Oct25 10Hop7/8 ftQErskine $185,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:534 81 7/10 1014 1011 10o8 1011 1010£ :282 1:56 WrennPet 119.60 OnToNorway,CheersHanover,Operator 46-0
25Oct25 5Pcd5/8 ftQSimpson $30,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:532 88 4/7 67 66¢ 64¡ 52 41 :281 1:533 WilderW 15.10 Sensational,Onajetplane,Warrior 52-0

White S
Q b g 4 Tactical Landing-Dynasty-Father Patrick

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & P Collura,PA;L Karr,NJ;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 83.27 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:582 MEA5/8 Q
1:544 MEA5/8

2, 1:532 M1
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 2 3 $39,504
Life: 32 6 4 6 $200,692

LAST 4 STS. - $5,782
13Mar26 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $12,000 1 :291 :591 1:273 1:571 77 x2/9 810 810 78¡ 76 64¢ :284 1:58 WrennJrRon 3.10 MallardHanover,FireNLightning,VandyLane 49-1
3Mar26 2Mea5/8 syQQua 1 :304 1:01 1:292 1:582 -- 3/3 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14¡ 15¢ :29 1:582 BurkeBra TacticalDynasty,IdRatherNotSay,EndlessDreaming 41-2
10Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :29 :59 1:272 1:57 79 9/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 33£ :301 1:574 WrennJrRon 5.60 RoyalComet,GustavTrioIt,TacticalDynasty 38-2
3Dec25 6Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:553 82 7/7 2o1 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 3nk :30 1:553 WrennJrRon *.50 Flightline,LivinItUp,TacticalDynasty 30-1
19Nov25 9Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:542 87 7/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ :274 1:543 WrennJrRon 3.80 GlobalSensation,TacticalDynasty,FireNLightning 44-1

Green R
(L)Q b g 4 New Jersey Viking-Chantilly Hall-Deweycheatumnhowe

Owner: Ben Simpson Stable,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Dr Kenneth M Rucker MD & Jana Lee Rucker,WI

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 82.16 (202-35-28-29-.298)
1:552 SPR1

3, 1:552 SPR1
Power # 66

2026: 9 0 3 0 $10,030
2025: 13 9 2 2 $33,329
Life: 22 9 5 2 $43,359

LAST 4 STS. - $2,950
13Mar26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,700 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:572 76 8/8 21¡ 21 21¡ 23¡ 66 :303 1:583 BrownBra L 8.80 LiteTheCandles,UniqueWedding,GreenMeadow 49-1
6Mar26 7Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:543 71 9/9 911 912 911 913 914 :303 1:572 BrownBra L 61.00 MasterSwan,MallardHanover,LivinItUp 64-0
27Feb26 15Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:563 77 2/9 54¡ 54¡ 53¡ 42¡ 2hd :294 1:563 BrownBra L 25.30 MasterSwan,DieselTornado,Twofisteddrinker 51-0
12Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:551 74 7/8 44 44¡ 64 69 613¢ :294 1:574 BrownBra L 15.80 Channing,MasterSwan,BellHall 28-1
5Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw7extpm $11,800 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:552 88 4/7 1o1 21 21¡ 21 21£ :29 1:554 BrownBra L 4.00 Channing,DieselTornado,BellHall 22-1

Black T
(L) b g 5 Walner-Blonde Magic-Muscle Massive

Owner: Randy R Carlyle,Encinitas,CA
Breeder: June J Durand,ON, CA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 81.61 (63-7-9-13-.259)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:542 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 10 0 1 3 $5,139
2025: 10 1 0 1 $10,090
Life: 39 5 7 5 $61,003

LAST 4 STS. - $2,515
12Mar26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:562 74 1/8 43 44¡ 4o2¡ 42¡ 66¢ :30 1:573 JensonBra L 30.80 SmokingJet,Greentea,JuniorUniverrse 39-0
5Mar26 11Mea5/8 sy Nw5650l4 $8,300 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:553 82 4/7 67¡ 68 7o6¡ 76 54 :293 1:562 JensonBra L 18.60 RockClimber,BuckNome,StayClose 62-2
26Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw3550l4 $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:563 77 4/8 33 33 2o¢ 1¢ 2nk :30 1:563 JensonBra L 6.30 ResoluteBay,SonicBoomer,Fanatic 42-0
19Feb26 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:581 80 9/9 910 9o10 9o9¡ 54 53¡ :293 1:584 JensonBra L 88.20 TheFunk,ResoluteBay,Fanatic 57-2
11Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1875l4 $6,400 1 :282 :571 1:253 1:561 83 5/9 32¡ 33¡ 3o2¡ 32 31£ :303 1:563 JensonBra L 5.50 LittleTownRoad,TheFunk,SonicBoomer 34-0

Yellow R
(L)Q b g 5 Greenshoe-Sunshine Delight-Credit Winner

Owner: James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA;John Ivancic Jr,Clarks Mills,PA
Breeder: James G Wilhite Jr,KY

165 r blu-wh-col bl (101-10-10-19-.217)
Tr-KRIS RICKERT

HR: 79.62 (24-3-2-3-.213)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:563 PHL5/8

5, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 7 2 1 1 $14,404
2025: 25 2 2 8 $34,883
Life: 38 4 4 11 $55,707

LAST 4 STS. - $9,700
12Mar26 6Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $8,200 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:554 83 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ :282 1:554 ShawChr L 4.70 ChasinSunshine,SouthPort,TsmPrinceTristan 39-0
6Mar26 7Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:543 74 6/9 21 21¡ 32¡ xi44 710¡ :313 1:563 ShawChr L 39.20 MasterSwan,MallardHanover,LivinItUp 64-0
27Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:572 74 2/7 11 32¡ 54 32 1nk :292 1:572 ShawChr L 4.70 ChasinSunshine,BrautiForLife,MagicBrilliance 51-0
6Feb26 2Mea5/8 gdQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:581 70 6/8 21 33 54¡ 78 79£ :313 2:001 ShawChr L 12.70 Twofisteddrinker,SouthPort,LouOfI 25-2
23Jan26 6Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:572 79 5/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :293 1:572 ShawChr L 5.00 Channing,ChasinSunshine,Twofisteddrinker 20-2

Pink R
(L)Q b g 4 Swan for All-Ms Mastercraft-Master Lavec

Owner: David C Bergman,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Wilmer J Beiler,PA

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-MICHAEL PALONE

HR: 84.39 (15-3-5-2-.430)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:553 HOP7/8

4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 111

2026: 7 3 3 0 $26,100
2025: 28 1 3 5 $32,155
Life: 47 6 8 5 $75,035

LAST 4 STS. - $17,700
6Mar26 7Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:543 84 3/9 44 44¡ 44¡ 2¡ 1nk :291 1:543 PaloneDav L 1.80 MasterSwan,MallardHanover,LivinItUp 64-0
27Feb26 15Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:563 77 5/9 2o¡ 11 11 1¡ 1hd :302 1:563 PaloneDav L 1.70 MasterSwan,DieselTornado,Twofisteddrinker 51-0
20Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:554 83 2/8 33 33 1o¡ 22¡ 23 :302 1:562 JensonBra L 9.20 Letsgotoparis,MasterSwan,LivinItUp 56-0
12Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:551 83 1/8 11¡ 21¡ 21 22¡ 23¢ :282 1:554 PaloneDav L 3.50 Channing,MasterSwan,BellHall 28-1
23Jan26 1Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 77 2/6 44¡ 4o3 2o1¡ 53¡ 67¢ :311 1:574 WaltersJus L 3.40 FarahTrioIt,DieselTornado,MisterMiracle 20-2

Gray S
(L) br g 5 Bar Hopping-Caviar Girl-Sj's Caviar

Owner: Maryann Rastetter,West Alexander,PA
Breeder: Maryann Rastetter,PA

187 n blu-red-wh (49-5-3-8-.190)
Tr-JEAN RASTETTER

HR: 79.06 (17-5-0-4-.373)

1:571 MEA5/8
1:573 MEA5/8

5, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 8 2 0 2 $15,864
2025: 13 2 0 3 $14,292
Life: 32 4 1 6 $38,376

LAST 4 STS. - $8,920
13Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $12,000 1 :291 :591 1:273 1:571 79 5/9 44¡ 44¡ 55 54¡ 42¡ :29 1:573 JensonBra L 34.80 MallardHanover,FireNLightning,VandyLane 49-1
27Feb26 15Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:563 77 6/9 77¡ 77¡ 76 31¡ 31 :292 1:564 JensonBra L 56.80 MasterSwan,DieselTornado,Twofisteddrinker 51-0
20Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:554 81 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 33¡ 44£ :302 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 19.00 Letsgotoparis,MasterSwan,LivinItUp 56-0
13Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:571 77 2/6 32¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14¡ 15¡ :284 1:571 PaloneDav L 1.50 Twofisteddrinker,Clark,NorthernBuff 35-0
6Feb26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:581 79 1/8 43¡ 45 2o1¡ 2¡ 1£ :301 1:581 PaloneDav L 14.40 Twofisteddrinker,SouthPort,LouOfI 25-2

Purple S
(L) b g 6 Bar Hopping-Cantabs Lightning-Cantab Hall

Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Daniel K Esh & Patrick H Patterson,PA

148 blu-yel-red (76-4-10-10-.170)
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 81.98 (40-2-7-9-.222)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 9 1 1 0 $9,679
2025: 31 1 5 6 $31,606
Life: 93 6 9 23 $117,975

LAST 4 STS. - $5,303
13Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $12,000 1 :291 :591 1:273 1:571 81 6/9 56 56 6o7 43 21 :282 1:572 ZendtBri L 59.20 MallardHanover,FireNLightning,VandyLane 49-1
6Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:543 79 1/9 55¡ 56 56 55 44£ :294 1:553 ZendtBri L 22.40 MasterSwan,MallardHanover,LivinItUp 64-0
27Feb26 15Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:563 78 8/9 1¡ 21 32 2¡ 41¡ :301 1:564 ZendtBri L 74.00 MasterSwan,DieselTornado,Twofisteddrinker 51-0
18Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,300 1 :271 :572 1:244 1:544 81 4/8 33 21¡ 44¡ 43¢ 52¡ :293 1:551 ZendtBri L 28.60 FirstOption,LDeesMaria,KillerInstinct 54-0
4Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $7,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:562 81 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 64¡ 44 43£ :293 1:571 ZendtBri L 3.20 Chuck,Fanatic,SwanLegacy 25-1
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7) 50 CENT PICK-4 (6-7-8-9)

**WILBUR ZENDT MEMORIAL FINAL** FOR 3-4YO C& G NW 2 EXT PM RACES OR $25,000 LIFE UP
TO AND INCLUDING 01/15/2026 (PA SIRED OR OWNED) (WINNERS OVER $40,000 LIFE AS OF

01/15/2026 NE) MORNING LINE: 2-5-1-4 D.PALONE - #3 OR 4 NO S̀ 1 & 6, 2 & 5 - UNCOUPLED BY
PERMISSION OF PHRC

Purse $18,400
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
br g 3 Captain Crunch-All Spirit-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Dirk Simpson,Meadowlands,PA;John Fleischman,Ottawa,ON, CA
Breeder: Big Als Stables,ON, CA

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 73.40 (202-35-28-29-.298)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:534 MEA5/8

2, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,200
2025: 5 2 0 1 $12,600
Life: 7 3 0 2 $18,800

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 73 5/8 11 11¡ 1ns 1¡ 31 :28 1:532 BrownBra 1.30 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits 64-0
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:541 74 4/7 67 76 3oo2¡ 18 112¡ :272 1:541 BrownBra *.10 ABitOfSpirits,DryRidgeErie,TheRealThing 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:563 -- 1/7 67¡ 67¡ 67 44 2¡ :271 1:563 BrownBra Rose,ABitOfSpirits,Mckira 54-0
27Aug25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 76 7/7 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 13¡ 15¢ :28 1:534 PaloneDav *.50 ABitOfSpirits,BabyJackHanover,SumKindOfFire 70-0
21Aug25 1Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yocg $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:524 69 3/7 66 68 74£ 65¡ 65¡ :273 1:534 BrownBra 24.20 SouthwindSpencer,HeartfeltHanover,IceColdMiki 77-0
9Aug25 2Mea5/8 ft 2yocnw1ext $8,600 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:543 64 7/8 1¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¡ :281 1:543 TetrickTim *1.00 ABitOfSpirits,Panzera,BabyJackHanover 84-0
3Aug25 9Pcd5/8 ft Tss 2yrcg $20,000 1 :293 :59 1:272 1:544 62 2/7 32£ 32¡ 42£ 44¡ 43¢ :272 1:552 ButerTyl 2.50 AnotherCNote,HeartfeltHanover,ArtInHeaven 73-0
26Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yocg $20,000 1 :281 :561 1:24 1:532 66 5/6 69 68 68 65 32£ :282 1:54 BrownBra 21.00 ArtInHeaven,TwistOfLemon,ABitOfSpirits 87-0
15Jul25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 2yo+ 1 :274 :581 1:272 1:553 -- 3/7 510 515 49£ 46 26£ :273 1:57 SimpsonDir AccuracyByVolume,ABitOfSpirits,Solidarity 81-0

Blue R
(L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Continual Velocity-Real Artist

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.70 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:521 MEA5/8
1:53 MEA5/8

4, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 150

2026: 7 6 1 0 $35,200
2025: 1 1 0 0 $6,250
Life: 18 8 3 0 $57,154

LAST 4 STS. - $21,200
13Mar26 1Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:541 80 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 11¡ :28 1:541 WrennJrRon L *.05 GannonsVeloucity,HurricaneExpress,DarkSoul 49-1
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 76 8/8 44 44¡ 2ons 2¡ 1£ :274 1:531 WrennJrRon L *.80 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits 64-0
20Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 87 2/6 1o1 11¡ 12 13 14 :281 1:522 MerrimanAar L *.20 GannonsVeloucity,TheToddfather,AmericanWarrior 56-0
13Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:521 86 4/9 3o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 12¢ :28 1:521 WrennJrRon L *.60 GannonsVeloucity,Vino,Brooks 35-0
31Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:551 80 6/9 44 44¡ 42¡ 31 1ns :281 1:551 WrennJrRon *1.10 GnnnsVlcty,OhhhImOnFr,PdsDmndHp 13-2
24Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:543 77 5/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 :273 1:543 WrennJrRon *.10 GannonsVeloucity,PdsDiamondHope,TrumpsNews 10-3
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 86 9/9 65¡ 55¡ 4o4¡ 42¡ 21 :29 1:54 WrennJrRon 13.30 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
6Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :292 1:012 1:30 1:583 -- 7/8 13 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 12¡ :283 1:583 BurkeBra GannonsVeloucity,HereOnEarth,SweetBallad 46-1
12Apr25 10Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw3 $12,500 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:53 76 1/7 43 1o1 1£ 11 1£ :28 1:53 WrennJrRon *.80 GannonsVeloucity,DefiantCharacter,CaptainAgain 44-0

White R
(L) b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Good Will Hanover-Big Jim

Owner: Paul E Britcher Jr,Newport,PA;Debra Jo Britcher,Newport,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

155 gra-mar-k grn (88-3-9-9-.125)
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 73.83 (46-8-6-3-.268)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 9 2 1 0 $15,256
2025: 23 1 6 4 $24,482
Life: 32 3 7 4 $39,738

LAST 4 STS. - $2,756
13Mar26 1Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:541 73 3/5 33 33 33¡ 46 47¡ :284 1:553 PaloneDav L 36.30 GannonsVeloucity,HurricaneExpress,DarkSoul 49-1
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 68 2/8 32¡ 33 53¡ 53¡ *66¢ pl5 :282 1:542 JohnstonSha L 50.20 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits pl5 64-0
20Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:541 72 4/7 21 21¡ 32¡ 54 56 :30 1:552 PaloneDav L 5.80 KingCrunch,PdsDiamondHope,RegalIdea 56-0
13Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:521 79 5/9 54 56 65 43¡ 46¡ :281 1:532 JohnstonSha L 57.40 GannonsVeloucity,Vino,Brooks 35-0
4Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:563 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ImADnky,FrThPnd,YSdICld scrtchd-inelig 25-1
31Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :291 :593 1:291 1:564 71 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 :273 1:564 WrennJrRon L *.30 GronkHanover,LikeADoctor,LeadsTheWay 13-2
28Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :294 1:004 1:29 1:571 69 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 15¡ :281 1:571 WrennJrRon L *.40 GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay,HomeRunKing 11-3
21Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:562 67 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 22¢ :29 1:564 WrennJrRon L 2.50 ChipsPower,GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay 34-0
14Jan26 13Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:55 62 8/9 910 99¡ 7o9¡ 79¡ 69£ :283 1:57 JohnstonSha L 14.10 Vino,ChipsPower,YouSaidICould 43-2

Green R
b g 4 Fear the Dragon-A P P Panda-Feelin Friskie

Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 73.98 (63-8-6-8-.222)

1:531 MEA5/8
1:592 LIMA1/2

4, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2026: 7 3 2 0 $20,240
2025: 26 2 2 3 $14,586
Life: 50 9 6 5 $53,718

LAST 4 STS. - $9,140
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 72 3/8 21 21¡ 32 42¡ 42¡ :274 1:533 PaloneDav 11.10 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits 64-0
25Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:531 77 5/7 44¡ 45 45 32 42¡ :282 1:533 PaloneDav *1.30 HesHotAndReady,Drinkinmybabygdby,DarkSoul 45-0
18Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 76 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ :281 1:531 PaloneDav 1.50 FearThePanda,LikeADoctor,BrotherBuddy 54-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 71 7/8 2o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 21£ :292 1:56 PaloneDav *1.50 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0
4Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:563 68 1/5 33¡ 32¡ 32¡ 33 2¡ :292 1:563 WrennJrRon 1.70 ImADonkey,FearThePanda,YouSaidICould 25-1
31Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:564 71 2/7 2o¡ 21 12¡ 15 18£ :29 1:564 WrennJrRon *.40 FearThePanda,TenKObo,DancinCommander 13-2
28Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:012 1:30 1:594 57 6/6 1o1 21¡ 32 21 1¡ :292 1:594 WrennJrRon 1.90 FearThePanda,TenKObo,Uncharted 11-3
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 59 8/8 811 811 811 810 813 :304 1:582 NobleKol 109.80 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen 22-1
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 62 3/8 32£ 33 33¢ 32£ 3¡ :293 1:58 BeattieJas 6.90 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1

Black R
(L) b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Stonebridge Soul-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & J Zito,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH
Breeder: Crawford Fms Rcg,NY;Henderson Fms,IL;R Mondillo,OH

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 77.17 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:551 MEA5/8

4, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 10 3 3 3 $23,960
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,188
Life: 23 3 4 5 $51,158

LAST 4 STS. - $4,960
13Mar26 1Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:541 78 5/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 21 31£ :28 1:543 MerrimanAar L 5.50 GannonsVeloucity,HurricaneExpress,DarkSoul 49-1
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 74 1/8 55¡ 56 4o2¡ 31¡ 2£ :273 1:532 JensonBra L 18.20 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits 64-0
25Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:531 78 1/7 56 56¡ 56¡ 54 31¢ :28 1:532 JensonBra L 8.80 HesHotAndReady,Drinkinmybabygdby,DarkSoul 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 60 1/7 78¡ 79 76¢ 65¡ 65¡ :293 1:561 JensonBra L 1.00 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
11Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :292 :59 1:273 1:561 66 8/8 79 710 64¡ 66¡ 34¡ :283 1:57 JensonBra L 3.00 ChipsPower,LikeADoctor,DarkSoul 34-0
6Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 79 2/9 65¢ 67 6o4¡ 64¡ 11¡ :283 1:551 JensonBra L 5.10 DarkSoul,Swimwiththecurrent,SeniorPartner 25-2
30Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:552 73 5/6 55¡ 56¡ 55¡ 46 23¢ :284 1:56 JensonBra L 5.70 Brooks,DarkSoul,SeaingGray 13-2
23Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:564 66 5/9 66¡ 6o4£ 2o1 21 1¡ :291 1:564 JensonBra L *1.20 DarkSoul,Ferguson,Rockpaperscissors 20-2
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 67 2/9 76¡ 6o5¡ 6oo3£ 1¡ 12 :291 1:552 JensonBra L 2.90 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2

Yellow R
b g 3 Bettor's Delight-Passport Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;D R Ross,Canonsburg,PA;R E Huston,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 73.14 (202-35-28-29-.298)
1:562 MEA5/8

2, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 2 0 $5,000
2025: 9 2 1 0 $12,215
Life: 12 2 3 0 $17,215

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
13Mar26 1Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:541 79 1/5 45 44¡ 45 33¡ 21¡ :271 1:542 IndofJer 19.10 GannonsVeloucity,HurricaneExpress,DarkSoul 49-1
6Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:252 1:531 70 4/8 67 67¡ 64¡ 6x4¡ *54¢ dq6 :274 1:54 IndofJer 21.40 GannonsVeloucity,DarkSoul,ABitOfSpirits dq6 64-0
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 72 3/7 33 33 33¡ 21¡ 2nk :273 1:543 IndofJer 4.60 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:54 -- 1/7 45 33¡ 33 33 31¡ :281 1:541 IndofJer KandyKiss,SidePiece,HurricaneExpress 54-0
9Oct25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:522 71 8/9 810 812 77 56 57 :274 1:534 IndofJer 77.40 StonebridgeAlien,OddsOnFavorite,Gotthisonewish 58-0
3Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 -- 5x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis IndofJer 5.20 Brooks,Gotthisonewish,HardballHanover 75-0
12Sep25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :582 1:272 1:562 62 4/8 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¢ :29 1:562 IndofJer *.50 HurricaneExpress,FancyCaptain,HomeRunKing 78-0
5Sep25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:552 64 2/6 2¡ 3i 3 34 34 22£ :284 1:56 IndofJer 3.10 PrinceOfFire,HurricaneExpress,Bulldozer 79-0
16Aug25 5KD5/8 ft Prospect $5,760 1 :284 :594 1:281 1:572 50 3/9 1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 14£ 14£ :291 1:572 RyanJas *.50 HurricaneExpress,ThOllie,LyonsGoodrow 86-0
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EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 EXT PM RACES LIFE CLAIM PRICE:
$15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-9-6-8 R.WRENN JR - #7 OR 9 NO S̀ 3 & 8 - UNCOUPLED BY

PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-9-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $18,750
b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Line Dancer-Art Major

Owner: George D Prushnok,Indiana,PA;Neil K Balcerak,Indiana,PA;Robert D Bongianino,Blairsville,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

165 r blu-wh-col bl (101-10-10-19-.217)
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 65.75 (37-1-1-5-.087)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 11 0 1 4 $9,000
2025: 31 6 6 4 $25,547
Life: 52 7 8 10 $39,708

LAST 4 STS. - $700
13Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:542 70 5/7 79 79 78 58 59¢ :301 1:561 ShawChr 67.40 CaptainAgain,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 49-1
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 62 7/9 78 910 9o9¡ 88 89¢ :293 1:55 ShawChr 58.20 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 64 3/8 54 55 4o3 57¡ 59¡ :311 1:56 ShawChr 29.20 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 61 3/7 55¡ 56 54£ 43¡ 75¡ :294 1:561 ShawChr 95.10 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
11Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :292 :59 1:273 1:561 64 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o2 32¡ 55¢ :291 1:571 ShawChr 62.20 ChipsPower,LikeADoctor,DarkSoul 34-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $18,750
b g 4 Captain Crunch-Hilarious Hayley-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Stephanie A O Connell,Wyoming,MN
Breeder: Patrick H Patterson,PA

165 yel-blk (6-0-1-0-.093)
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 67.30 (130-27-25-23-.374)
1:553 ACES5/8

3, 1:553 ACES5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $14,182
Life: 12 2 2 1 $14,682

LAST 4 STS. - $2,432
10Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :58 1:251 1:542 -- 7/9 910 912 710 611 614¡ :30 1:571 JensonBra Wunderkindbluechip,BrooklynWolf,Loubiquitous 64-0
31Jul25 5Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:26 1:551 56 7/8 21¢ 21¡ 43 44¢ 711£ :31 1:573 JensonBra 1.60 CaptainDeeTee,MinnesotaMinnie,RoseRunZues 77-0
24Jul25 6Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,400 1 :292 :593 1:282 1:57 61 3/7 21¢ 22 22 21¢ 2hd :281 1:57 JensonBra *.30 Fiftyshadesofcray,HilariousHank,Chandon 80-0
17Jul25 2Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,400 1 :29 :574 1:254 1:541 69 4/7 58 510 57¢ 56¡ 54¢ :274 1:55 JensonBra *.60 ShakeOffHanover,WindMeUpBlue,StainlessSteel 74-0
26Jun25 6Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $6,400 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:522 74 2/9 55¢ 55£ 55¡ 45¡ 49¡ :281 1:541 JensonBra *1.80 KurtLongjohn,TheBloodBayColt,Fiftyshadesofcray 63-0

White R

Clm Prc: $18,750
b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Hana Hanover-Western Hanover

Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 69.10 (103-10-12-18-.220)
1:532 TGDN5/8

3, 1:532 TGDN5/8
Power # 52

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 3 0 4 $23,874
Life: 39 3 0 6 $27,174

LAST 4 STS. - $0
13Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:542 69 7/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o6¡ 610 611¡ :31 1:563 IndofJer 16.30 CaptainAgain,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 49-1
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 62 4/9 21¡ 32¡ 55¡ 55 67£ :301 1:544 KehmJer 20.30 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 64 7/8 2o¡ 2o1 65 610 610 :31 1:561 KehmJer 54.60 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
20Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:552 63 1/9 32 44¡ 65 98 *98¡ pl8 :311 1:57 KehmJer 14.10 SeniorPartner,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb pl8 56-0
13Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:542 60 5/9 56 56¡ 56¡ 56 914£ :304 1:572 KehmJer 60.20 TheToddfather,ImADonkey,SeniorPartner 35-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $18,750
b g 4 Always B Miki-Sister's Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Thomas A Charters,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 65.81 (58-7-9-6-.241)
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 0 0 2 $3,700
2025: 19 2 2 3 $16,124
Life: 28 2 2 5 $20,944

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
11Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:53 52 6/9 98¡ 99 88¡ 713 717£ :30 1:563 KahrigSpe 73.00 Stingman,TheRealThing,CenterStory 70-2
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 55 2/8 78 89¡ 89¡ 813 818¢ :314 1:574 MerrimanAar 9.80 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam scrtchd-sick 34-0
4Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:563 64 3/5 56¡ 54 54 54¡ 34£ :30 1:573 IrvineJus 46.10 ImADonkey,FearThePanda,YouSaidICould 25-1
28Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :294 1:004 1:29 1:571 59 3/7 67¡ 66 6o6¡ 79¡ 710¢ :29 1:591 MerrimanAar 10.30 GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay,HomeRunKing 11-3

Black R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Coffee Addict-Dragon Again

Owner: Norm Parker Stable Inc,Houston,PA;Andrew J Altobelli,Dover,PA
Breeder: James C Clarke Sr & Andrew J Altobelli,PA

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 72.94 (23-5-3-7-.391)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:553 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 91

2026: 8 2 2 2 $13,270
2025: 14 1 3 2 $15,532
Life: 28 4 5 5 $35,102

LAST 4 STS. - $7,350
13Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:542 80 2/7 33 1o1¡ 12¡ 11¡ 11¡be :30 1:542 PaloneDav L 1.30 CptnAgn,Swmwththcrrnt,CmlsBb broken equip 49-1
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 70 6/9 4o4 11 12¡ 11¡ 2£ :294 1:532 PaloneDav L *1.10 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 73 1/8 66 67 3o2 2¡ 2hd :293 1:541 PaloneDav L *.20 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
20Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:552 68 8/9 4o3¡ 11¡ 1¡ 32 55¢ :313 1:562 ParkerNor L 48.30 SeniorPartner,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 56-0
31Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupfinal $15,000 1 :30 :583 1:273 1:564 60 x3x/8 7o8¡ 2o¡ 1¢ 88 811£ :313 1:591 WrennJrRon 13.00 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,JohnnyLaw 13-2

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Cloud Diva-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Jason Joseph & Clyde F Bresnahan,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-JASON BRESNAHAN

HR: 72.11 (18-2-1-5-.235)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:572 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 9 1 1 4 $9,130
2025: 15 1 1 0 $8,052
Life: 66 5 9 11 $55,142

LAST 4 STS. - $6,020
13Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:542 78 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 45¡ 32¡ 32 :292 1:544 WaltersJus L 7.90 CaptainAgain,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 49-1
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 68 2/9 55 55¡ 4o4¡ 32¡ 32¢ :291 1:533 WaltersJus L 5.30 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 73 5/8 31¡ 32 21¡ 33 1hd :294 1:541 WaltersJus L 14.50 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
20Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:552 69 2/9 54 56 4o3¡ 65 32¡ :302 1:554 WaltersJus L 34.60 SeniorPartner,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 56-0
13Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:542 63 9/9 912 912 9o9¡ 911 813¡ :294 1:57 WaltersJus L185.60 TheToddfather,ImADonkey,SeniorPartner 35-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Taboo Seelster-Camluck

Owner: Ronald Walter Prohm,Marine City,MI;Jessica M Otten,Aurora,OH;Jenna N Otten,Lennon,MI
Breeder: Dean G Wilson & Ashley Wilson,ON, CA

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 65.69 (155-42-27-23-.417)

1:58 MEA5/8
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 76

2026: 9 1 2 0 $13,100
2025: 8 1 2 0 $9,030
Life: 18 2 4 0 $22,130

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
11Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :573 1:252 1:533 57 2/9 67¡ 6o8¡ 6o6 713 718£ :304 1:572 IrvineJus L 51.80 Believeincaptain,HotCam,TurnNDance 70-2
4Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:55 64 4/6 33¡ 34 2o3 22 23¢ :283 1:553 IrvineJus L 4.20 ExtraRare,DACaptainMarvel,DryRidgeErie 52-2
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 64 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 45 56 58¢ :284 1:561 IrvineJus L 13.60 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 61 5/7 44 44¡ 3o3¡ 32¡ 55¢ :301 1:561 IrvineJus L 5.10 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 70 1/8 32¡ 33 33 33 42 :284 1:56 IrvineJus L 8.00 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0

Gray S

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L) b g 4 Check Six-Derek Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Paul W Webb & Cathy M Webb,IN

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 77.22 (103-10-12-18-.220)
1:593 FRNFT1/2

2, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $640
2025: 30 5 4 7 $42,461
Life: 44 7 6 8 $64,816

LAST 4 STS. - $1,420
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 70 2/8 43 54¡ 43 45¡ 45¡ :30 1:553 IndofJer L 1.90 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 59 2/8 42¡ 44¡ 43 76¡ 85£ :302 1:56 KehmJer L *.60 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 9/9 32¡ 33¡ 2o¡ 21 61£ :303 1:564 IndofJer L 11.60 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 77 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ :283 1:534 IndofJer L *2.50 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1
25Nov25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:274 1:563 70 1/8 57¢ 5o6 6oo5£ 54¢ 66 :284 1:574 KakaleyMat L *2.08 CenturyHeineken,JimmyConnorB,HesSpecial 51-1

Purple R

Clm Prc: $15,000
b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Keystone Riptide-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Beasty,NV;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;Weaver Bruscemi,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 77.54 (175-43-28-15-.363)
1:521 M1

3, 1:503 M1
Power # 58

2026: 8 0 3 1 $6,944
2025: 9 1 0 0 $8,188
Life: 40 4 3 7 $82,510

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
13Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :564 1:242 1:542 79 6/7 11¡ 21¡ 22¡ 21¡ 21¡ :294 1:543 WrennJrRon *.90 CaptainAgain,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 49-1
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 66 8/9 911 7o8 7oo8 98¡ 56¡ :291 1:542 WrennJrRon 3.80 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
20Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:552 71 7/9 77¡ 78 5oo4 54¡ 21¢ :30 1:553 MerrimanAar *1.00 SeniorPartner,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb 56-0
13Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:542 66 7/9 11¡ 22 45¡ 78¡ 69£ :30 1:562 WrennJrRon 1.20 TheToddfather,ImADonkey,SeniorPartner 35-0
6Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 77 5/9 31¢ 1o1 11 11 21¡ :293 1:552 WrennJrRon *.80 DarkSoul,Swimwiththecurrent,SeniorPartner 25-2
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THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

**OPEN HANDICAP** P.P. ASSIGNED BY EARNINGS IN L4 STS MORNING LINE: 5-1-7-2 NO S̀ 2 & 6, 3
& 7 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $19,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breathtacular-No Pan Intended

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Lombardo / Green Rcg,OH
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON, CA

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 93.45 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:522 MEA5/8
1:501 MEA5/8

3, 1:49 WBSB7/8
Power # 77

2026: 9 2 2 3 $27,010
2025: 15 2 5 2 $41,945
Life: 67 14 20 10 $697,559

LAST 4 STS. - $9,210
13Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open $18,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:522 86 3/6 33 33 42¡ 54¡ 43¡ :29 1:53 WrennJrRon L 2.60 OutOfIce,Liteningonthebeach,Mantador 49-1
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 86 1/6 11 33 53¡ 53 21¡(dh) :272 1:504 WrennJrRon L *1.00 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
1Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:521 92 4/6 1o1 21£ 33£ 32£ 32¢ :274 1:523 WrennJrRon L 5.20 HeliumN,CelticSpiritN,MomentIsHere 20-0
20Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:222 1:51 93 4/6 21 21¢ 31¡ 3£ 3nk :282 1:51 MerrimanAar L *1.50 Timeisonmyside,CharlieMay,MomentIsHere 56-0
13Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 86 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 21 21 11£ :281 1:522 MerrimanAar L 2.90 MomentIsHere,Mantador,Sandbetweenmytoes 35-0
6Feb26 7Mea5/8 gd Nw10800l4 $11,500 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 93 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 1nk :281 1:522 WrennJrRon L 2.80 MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 25-2
24Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 96 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 2¡ :273 1:504 WrennJrRon L *1.60 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN 10-3

Blue T
(L) br h 8 Bettor's Delight-Georgia Brooke-Christian Cullen

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: J I.G. Taylor & Mrs S G Taylor,NZ

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 92.79 (202-35-28-29-.298)

1:504 MEA5/8
1:491 MEA5/8

7, 1:491 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2026: 9 2 2 1 $23,515
2025: 31 11 6 1 $116,180
Life: 91 23 17 9 $269,212

LAST 4 STS. - $12,690
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 83 4/6 2o1 21¡ 31¡ 42 54¢ :282 1:512 PaloneDav L 3.40 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
27Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9850l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 91 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 :274 1:504 PaloneDav L *.50 BuckeyebollingerN,ArtOfRevenge,TrumpsterBlues 51-0
20Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:222 1:51 91 1/6 44 43£ 4o3 42¢ 42£ :283 1:513 PaloneDav L 5.50 Timeisonmyside,CharlieMay,MomentIsHere 56-0
13Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw6800l4 $9,200 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:514 88 2/8 31¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :274 1:514 PaloneDav L *.60 BckybllngrN,Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd 35-0
6Feb26 7Mea5/8 gd Nw10800l4 $11,500 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 92 3/9 33 33 2o1 2¡ 2nk :28 1:522 PaloneDav L 1.90 MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 25-2
31Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :533 1:214 1:504 92 2/6 31¡ 43 4o2¡ 54¡ 59¢ :302 1:523 PaloneDav L 7.70 PinnyTigerA,Timeisonmyside,Liteningonthebeach 13-2
24Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 96 3/8 33 33 43 31¢ 3£ :272 1:51 PaloneDav L 4.80 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN 10-3

White R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Peanutbettor Shake-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Renee J Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 92.11 (18-8-3-1-.556)

1:513 MEA5/8
1:493 MEA5/8

5, 1:493 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 9 1 3 1 $21,965
2025: 35 9 10 7 $137,670
Life: 106 32 25 16 $524,716

LAST 4 STS. - $14,530
13Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open $18,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:522 86 4/6 56 56¢ 3o1¡ 22 22£ :291 1:53 IrvineJus L 11.80 OutOfIce,Liteningonthebeach,Mantador 49-1
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 86 2/6 32 44¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 21¡(dh) :28 1:504 MerrimanAar L 8.00 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
1Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:521 90 2/6 42¡ 54¡ 67¢ 67¢ 54£ :274 1:531 MerrimanAar L 11.90 HeliumN,CelticSpiritN,MomentIsHere 20-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 90 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 13£ :283 1:513 MerrimanAar L *.30 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
13Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw6800l4 $9,200 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:514 86 4/8 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :28 1:521 MerrimanAar L 1.40 BckybllngrN,Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd 35-0
6Feb26 7Mea5/8 gd Nw10800l4 $11,500 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 90 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31 52¢ :282 1:524 MerrimanAar L *1.60 MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 25-2
31Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :533 1:214 1:504 97 3/6 65 66 6o4¡ 44 34£ :291 1:514 MerrimanAar L 20.30 PinnyTigerA,Timeisonmyside,Liteningonthebeach 13-2

Green R
(L) b g 5 Somestarsomewhere-Fox Valley Jazzy-Yankee Skyscaper

Owner: Ray Lasky,Mechanicville,NY;Mitchell D Cushing,Ballston Spa,NY
Breeder: Cathy FinnKanitz,IL

185 mar-b go-wh (9-0-0-1-.037)
Tr-MITCHELL CUSHING

HR: 85.30 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 PRC5/8

3, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 1 6 $83,165
Life: 43 14 3 8 $125,182

LAST 4 STS. - $17,170
10Mar26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 -- 7/7 79 79 78¡ 21 2£ :27 1:554 CushingMit L TimeOfTheSeason,Negotiator,SouthwindAussi 64-0
14Dec25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:54 85 1/7 22 21¡ 32¢ 23 35 :302 1:55 CushingMit L 5.27 RocknrollRunaA,FavorableDraw,Negotiator 27-0
6Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:503 83 6/9 77£ 87¢ 75£ 74¡ 54£ :272 1:513 CushingMit L 19.70 ItsInTheStars,SouthBeachStar,Seasideescape 34-0
26Nov25 5Prc5/8 gd Baystate $25,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:522 85 5/6 58 5o3 4o2 31¡ 1¡ :282 1:522 CushingMit L *1.30 Negotiator,Jettingtomalibu,PLPasquale 57-0
20Nov25 7Prc5/8 ft Baystate $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:222 1:512 86 7/7 79¡ 76¡ 76¢ 76 42¡ :281 1:514 CushingMit L 7.10 PLPasquale,ErGriffin,Mansome 45-0
13Nov25 10Prc5/8 ft Baystate $25,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:533 81 6/8 65 6o4¡ 6o2£ 52¡ 1nk :28 1:533 CushingMit L 4.50 Negotiator,Mansome,AnvilHands 46-0
6Nov25 9Prc5/8 ft Baystate $25,000 1 :264 :552 1:241 1:524 78 8/8 87 89¡ 8o6 86¡ 87¡ :284 1:541 ByronAar L 11.90 WarraweeYale,ErGriffin,Mansome 50-0

Black R
(L) b g 5 Captain Crunch-Macharoundtheclock-Mach Three

Owner: Thestable Timeisonmyside,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

187 n blu-red-wh (49-5-3-8-.190)
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 95.75 (80-6-5-13-.164)

1:504 MEA5/8
1:484 MEA5/8

4, 1:484 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 8 3 2 0 $37,530
2025: 31 6 6 4 $157,586
Life: 66 19 13 7 $483,760

LAST 4 STS. - $20,340
13Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open $18,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:522 84 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 33 55¢ :294 1:532 PaloneDav L *.90 OutOfIce,Liteningonthebeach,Mantador 49-1
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 85 6/6 4o2¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 43 :282 1:511 MacdonaldAnt L 2.10 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
20Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:222 1:51 95 6/6 1o1 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 1ns :283 1:51 MacdonaldAnt L 2.80 Timeisonmyside,CharlieMay,MomentIsHere 56-0
6Feb26 8Mea5/8 gd Open Hcp $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:523 91 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ :274 1:523 MacdonaldAnt L *.50 Timeisonmyside,LotsaKnockUs,SohoSpectreA 25-2
31Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :533 1:214 1:504 101 5/6 4o2¡ 21 1o¡ 11 2ns :29 1:504 MacdonaldAnt L *1.50 PinnyTigerA,Timeisonmyside,Liteningonthebeach 13-2
24Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 97 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ :274 1:504 MacdonaldAnt L 3.10 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN 10-3
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 83 5/7 3o2¡ 33 44 53¡ 2nk :281 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 1.70 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1

Yellow R
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Galleria-Artsplace

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 91.48 (202-35-28-29-.298)

1:504 PCD5/8
1:512 MEA5/8

3, 1:483 HOP7/8
Power # 87

2026: 8 4 0 2 $33,200
2025: 20 3 3 6 $31,431
Life: 167 37 28 30 $890,882

LAST 4 STS. - $25,560
7Mar26 6Pcd5/8 ft Nw17500l5 $20,000 1 :262 :56 1:23 1:511 92 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1¡ 1ns :281 1:511 WarrenRid L 6.00 Sandbetweenmytoes,LeonidasA,ChaseHHanover 54-0
28Feb26 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l5 $15,000 1 :264 :56 1:224 1:504 88 4/6 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12£ 13 :28 1:504 WarrenRid L *.60 Sandbetweenmytoes,CranbourneN,KopiLuwak 56-0
21Feb26 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw10500l5 $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:531 84 7/8 7o4¡ 7o3£ 6o2£ 51¡ 11¢ :281 1:531 WarrenRid L 6.00 Sandbetweenmytoes,ArdenMessiN,SantanaHanover 40-0
13Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 84 6/7 21¡ 33 32 32 32 :282 1:524 BrownBra L 30.20 MomentIsHere,Mantador,Sandbetweenmytoes 35-0
31Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :533 1:214 1:504 95 1/6 53¡ 54¡ 53¡ 65¡ 46¡ :293 1:52 BrownBra L 33.90 PinnyTigerA,Timeisonmyside,Liteningonthebeach 13-2
24Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 89 4/8 56 56 86 76¢ 67 :28 1:521 BrownBra L 22.60 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN 10-3
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 90 2/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1ns :283 1:524 BrownBra L 2.20 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1

Pink R
b g 4 He's Watching-Warrawee Star-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Renee J Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: C R Jamieson,ON;B R Paquet,QC;G Harrison,EN

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 89.73 (18-8-3-1-.556)

1:503 MEA5/8
1:49 WBSB7/8

3, 1:49 WBSB7/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 2 0 0 $18,000
2025: 22 10 2 2 $102,320
Life: 34 13 3 2 $152,223

LAST 4 STS. - $25,900
13Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open $18,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:522 89 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 12 12£ :283 1:522 MerrimanAar 2.40 OutOfIce,Liteningonthebeach,Mantador 49-1
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 88 3/6 53¡ 56 4o2¡ 31 11¡ :272 1:503 IrvineJus 21.70 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 90 5/7 44¡ 44¡ 44 43¡ 54£ :284 1:52 MerrimanAar 4.80 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 88 4/6 33 33 2o1 2¡ 1¡ :273 1:513 MerrimanAar 1.30 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 88 8/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :283 1:524 MerrimanAar *1.70 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 91 6/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd :28 1:501 PaloneDav *2.30 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0
8Nov25 7Wbsb7/8 ft Wo3-5rl-Cd $17,040 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:493 89 8/9 57£ 59£ 3o3¡ 34¢ 34¡ :271 1:502 JamiesonJod 6.15 WaffleBlueChip,WallaceHartley,OutOfIce 35-0
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10)

CD ALL AGES NW $9501 L4 STS AE: NW 7 EXT PM RACES LIFE MORNING LINE: 2-6-3-4
A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 2 NO S̀ 3 & 6 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 6 Tintin in America-Lettucegrin-Grinfromeartoear

Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: J P Kahlefeldt,AS

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 86.64 (63-7-9-13-.259)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:513 MEA5/8

4, 1:494 FT_AS
Power # 76

2026: 6 1 1 1 $10,250
2025: 31 3 7 5 $40,589
Life: 63 12 11 13 $135,172

LAST 4 STS. - $9,050
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 83 3/8 67£ 67¢ 55 34¢ 33¡ :30 1:541 SuggKur L 19.40 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 85 1/9 31¡ 31¡ 26 24¢ 2¡ :272 1:54 SuggKur L 22.00 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 84 [9/9 54£ 5o3¡ 2oo¢ 12 1¡ :302 1:564 MerrimanAar L *.90 LttcNpyA,FmAndPwr,DcdngFctr 2nd tier 28-1
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 78 7/7 78 67¡ 75¡ 74 73 :28 1:54 MerrimanAar L 16.90 TrumpsterBlues,Spiritofanoutlaw,BonniprinclouisN 35-0
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins scrtchd-sick 13-2
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 88 [9/9 55¡ 5o5¡ 5o2¡ 42¡ 63¢ :30 1:543 MerrimanAar L 14.10 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 2nd tier 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 89 4/9 67¢ 66¢ 3o1¡ 21¡ 42¢ :284 1:532 MerrimanAar L 19.90 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 24-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 77 8/9 7o11 78 8o6¢ 710 611 :303 1:561 MerrimanAar L 13.90 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:54 85 6/6 67¢ 65 5oo3 42¢ 22 :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L 9.50 OurBensonN,LettuceNipyaA,BonniprinclouisN 27-0

Blue S
(L) b h 7 Always B Miki-Yankee Dream-Dream Away

Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;S Klunowski,ON;E Hill Jr,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-BILL RHOADES

HR: 91.89 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:534 NFLD1/2 Q
1:494 CHRTN1/2

6, 1:494 CHRTN1/2
Power # 81

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,080
2025: 25 13 1 3 $161,229
Life: 64 20 5 10 $250,620

LAST 4 STS. - $8,320
15Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmmntsmwhrA,MstrYssN,JnllGrnny scrtchd-judges 68-0
4Mar26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 12 11£ 11£ :273 1:534 LakeDav L MikiShanN,NotToday,LosAlamitos 51-1
9Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15351l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 83 6/8 67¡ 5o6£ 3o2 32¢ 73£ :291 1:554 GingrasYan L 7.15 MataiPhilN,AardiesFlashN,HimselfN 22-1
2Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:544 91 4/8 44£ 44 4o1¡ 42¢ *31¡ dq4 :281 1:55 GingrasYan L *1.44 SherlockN,SpeakerOfPeace,MikiShanN- dq4 22-1
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 87 3/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o3 42¡ 33¢ :273 1:55 GingrasYan L 3.93 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 86 3/8 56 56£ 4o3 33¢ 35 :273 1:552 KellyCol L *1.78 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Hntnthlstdlr,SprngInhsStpA,ShrlckN scrtchd-sick 23-1
1Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:514 91 7/7 713 711 7o13 66 79 :262 1:533 KellyCol L 57.04 CaptainAlbano,CoachesCorner,AmericanDealerN 33-0
24Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :552 1:222 1:512 92 1/7 12 12¡ 12¡ 1¡ 33¢ :293 1:52 KellyCol L *.37 SpringInhisStepA,TheGreekFreak,MikiShanN 43-0

White R
(L) b g 6 Always B Miki-New Album-Western Terror

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;E Jones,FL;F Canzone,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

185 gra-b go-wh (10-4-0-0-.400)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.80 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:511 MEA5/8
1:542 M1 Q

6, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 152

2026: 5 4 0 0 $22,400
2025: 7 0 1 1 $6,140
Life: 29 6 4 5 $52,095

LAST 4 STS. - $22,400
6Mar26 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:511 87 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13 :282 1:511 BurkeBra L *2.10 NtrsHnvr,PdsDmndHp,HsHtAndRdy 64-0
27Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :263 :56 1:234 1:522 82 1/7 43 4o3¡ 1o1¡ 11¡ 1£ :283 1:522 BurkeBra L 4.80 NotoriousHanover,PdsDiamondHope,RegalIdea 51-0
6Feb26 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:542 83 6/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1nk :282 1:542 BurkeBra L 3.20 NotoriousHanover,PdsDiamondHope,KingCrunch 25-2
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 85 5/9 32 32¡ 1o1 11 11 :293 1:534 BurkeBra L 7.70 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 9/9 4o4¡ 44¡ 65 64 83¢ :293 1:56 BurkeBra L 22.60 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 2/5 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 2¡ :271 1:54 BurkeBra L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
29Nov25 7M1 ft 5u W2-Nw5 $17,500 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GGGrsshppr,DntDrpThBll,TpOfTm scrtchd-lame 38-0
15Nov25 4M1 ft Qua 1 :29 :581 1:264 1:542 -- 4/4 12¡ 12¢ 11£ 12£ 14¢ :273 1:542 GingrasYan L NotoriousHanover,SweetSweetTime,AllAboutLou 51-0
11Oct25 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CaptainFear,VictoryJoe,ReallyBright scrtchd-lame 62-0

Green T
(L) b g 5 Western Trademark-Mariah Blue Chip-Sealed N Delivered

Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Cory J Larson & Katelyn M Larson,IA

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 87.50 (130-27-25-23-.374)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:513 ACES5/8

4, 1:513 ACES5/8
Power # 58

2026: 8 1 1 2 $9,629
2025: 24 7 9 3 $99,487
Life: 67 27 19 8 $205,532

LAST 4 STS. - $6,779
13Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:23 1:523 85 2/6 33¡ 33 34 32¡ 33¡ :292 1:531 JensonBra L 1.90 ActFast,AmericanFling,Spiritofanoutlaw 49-1
6Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:504 84 4/8 31¡ 33 53 53¡ 52£ :274 1:512 JensonBra L 4.30 RockedNLoaded,Mantador,ArtOfRevenge 64-0
27Feb26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $9,200 1 :273 :57 1:242 1:531 77 7/7 714 79 6o4 67 32 :282 1:533 JensonBra L 17.10 Mantador,RockedNLoaded,Spiritofanoutlaw 51-0
20Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw4200l4 $7,800 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:53 83 5/6 56 55¡ 4o2¡ 31¡ 1ns :282 1:53 JensonBra L 2.10 Spiritofanoutlaw,RockedNLoaded,TheRealWay 56-0
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 80 3/7 32 11¡ 11 1¡ 2hd :282 1:532 JensonBra L *.40 TrumpsterBlues,Spiritofanoutlaw,BonniprinclouisN 35-0
6Feb26 8Mea5/8 gd Open Hcp $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:523 -- x2x/6 6dis 6xdis x6dis 6dis 6dis JensonBra L 33.30 Timeisonmyside,LotsaKnockUs,SohoSpectreA 25-2
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 81 1/7 43¡ 44¡ 3o3 2¡ 73 :29 1:543 JensonBra L 17.60 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 89 5/6 55¡ 56 55 65£ 55 :27 1:51 JensonBra L 33.50 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 93 1/5 33 33 33 33 32£ :273 1:514 JensonBra L 19.40 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2

Black T
b h 6 Always B Miki-Simplyirresistible-Richess Hanover

Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-WILLIAM AUGUSTINE

HR: 87.08 (6-1-1-2-.370)

1:532 MEA5/8
1:512 M1

5, 1:512 M1
Power # 62

2026: 6 1 1 2 $10,195
2025: 39 3 6 3 $67,911
Life: 86 7 12 13 $135,948

LAST 4 STS. - $8,155
6Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:504 85 8/8 89 89¡ 86 86¡ 63£ :272 1:513 IrvineJus 18.70 RockedNLoaded,Mantador,ArtOfRevenge 64-0
27Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9850l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 89 3/6 43¡ 44¡ 65¡ 54 31¡ :27 1:51 IrvineJus 13.50 BuckeyebollingerN,ArtOfRevenge,TrumpsterBlues 51-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 87 1/8 33 32¡ 33 32 23£ :284 1:522 IrvineJus 11.30 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 80 2/7 43¡ 44¡ 2o1 31 1hd :281 1:532 IrvineJus 6.10 TrumpsterBlues,Spiritofanoutlaw,BonniprinclouisN 35-0
24Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:521 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Gonnabelegendary,DALoveBoat,TrosaA scrtchd-sick 10-3
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 83 1/6 43 43¡ 53¡ 64 51£ :291 1:541 WaltersJus 2.80 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 84 4/6 44 44¡ 3o1¡ 32 3nk :273 1:52 WaltersJus 1.60 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 87 3/9 56 56 4o3 42 41 :273 1:521 WaltersJus 15.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
13Dec25 7M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :543 1:23 1:504 85 5/10 65¡ 5o5 6o5£ 74¢ 32£ :271 1:512 HerschbergerMar 8.30 StellarYankee,BettorsDonttell,TrumpsterBlues 36-0

Yellow T
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Act Like a Diva-Roll With Joe

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services & Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH;Beasty,NV
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.31 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:523 MEA5/8
1:511 M1 Q

4, 1:473 M1
Power # 90

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 23 2 2 4 $27,691
Life: 84 17 10 8 $618,715

LAST 4 STS. - $9,500
13Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:23 1:523 88 1/6 22 21¡ 22 21 12¡ :291 1:523 WrennJrRon L 3.20 ActFast,AmericanFling,Spiritofanoutlaw 49-1
6Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:504 82 2/8 66 67¡ 64 64¡ 74£ :28 1:514 BurkeBra L 35.80 RockedNLoaded,Mantador,ArtOfRevenge 64-0
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:564 -- 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 12 15 16 :281 1:564 WrennJrRon L ActFast,Melville,StayThrilling 42-2
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 80 3/7 79 79 7o6¡ 78 710¡ :284 1:521 BurkeBra L 24.30 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0
14Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:241 1:521 83 9/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :28 1:521 WrennJrRon L 5.50 ActFast,JkVictory,YoYoMexico 52-0
7Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw4500l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:514 85 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :28 1:52 WrennJrRon L 1.40 MoneymanMikki,ActFast,Sandbetweenmytoes 60-2
31Oct25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:231 1:512 88 9/9 1o1¡ 21 21¡ 21 43¢ :283 1:52 MerrimanAar L 6.30 Mantador,Betustay,SpeedSnip 50-0
24Oct25 2Mea5/8 gd Nw3900l4 $7,700 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:51 88 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 24¢ :284 1:514 MerrimanAar L *.90 MoneymanMikki,ActFast,YoYoMexico 50-1
10Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Nw3100l4 $7,400 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 86 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33¢ :281 1:51 WrennJrRon L 2.60 RockedNLoaded,WeShallSea,ActFast 61-0
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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10 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PICK-5 (10-11-12-13-14)

CLAIM $10,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-1-5-3 A.MERRIMAN - #2 OR 8 R.WRENN JR - #3 OR 4; J.IRVINE
- #6 OR 7 NO S̀ 1 & 6, 4 & 7 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $7,700

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 13 Real Desire-Precious Stone-Western Ideal

Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 81.25 (155-42-27-23-.417)
*Last Tr - Jill Wine

1:514 PCD5/8
5, 1:492 DTN5/8
Power # 80

2026: 2 0 0 1 $960
2025: 39 5 8 7 $53,645
Life: 305 52 53 47 $841,814

LAST 4 STS. - $5,680
10Mar26 2Pcd5/8 ft 10000cl-c $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:24 1:53 77 7/8 76£ 66¢ 65¢ 62£ 32¢ :282 1:532 BoydBra L 6.80 CaptainCash,EminentlyHanover,Granite 74-0
3Mar26 9Pcd5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:561 75 7/8 87 87¡ 7oo2£ 85¡ 74¡ :302 1:57 NapolitanoJrGeoL 9.40 CaptainCash,Katana,RonaldoN 34-2
28Dec25 1Phl5/8 sy 12500cl $8,000 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:564 81 4/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :294 1:564 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.20 Granite,JojosPlace,MasterMiki 36-1
7Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :56 1:234 1:532 80 2/8 56£ 56¢ 5o4¡ 65¡ 44¡ :293 1:541 AllardSim L 4.90 BenSolo,JohnnyFreight,OhCoffeeBean 40-0
23Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :57 1:243 1:524 80 5/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2¡ :28 1:524 NapolitanoJrGeoL *.60 ColignyHanover,Granite,AllstarCheddar 50-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 9 Mach Three-Jasmin Amal-Sportswriter

Owner: Vincent J Aiello,White Oak,PA;Scott Aiello,North Huntingdon,PA
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 78.48 (97-21-13-14-.339)

1:523 MEA5/8
1:511 MEA5/8

7, 1:494 PHL5/8
Power # 85

2026: 8 2 0 1 $13,956
2025: 32 7 3 3 $57,714
Life: 125 30 13 14 $225,693

LAST 4 STS. - $2,156
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 73 1/9 21¡ 42 21 31¡ 43¢ :301 1:532 BatesonCas L 17.80 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
27Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:522 71 6/7 33¡ 44¡ 43¡ 38 412¢ :294 1:544 IndofJer L 8.30 Lunar,AllTheChips,MajorKey 51-0
20Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 71 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 22 33 :304 1:553 IndofJer L 2.90 TwiceTheIce,SpeedSnip,AussieScooterA 56-0
13Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :29 :581 1:253 1:54 66 4/9 21¡ 33 54 56 811 :294 1:561 IndofJer L 11.10 PremierDreamer,WhatAnOceanView,HighImpression 35-0
31Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $10,800 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:54 67 7/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 37¡ 718¡ :313 1:573 MerrimanAar L 4.60 StretchTheLine,WeShallSea,Rockntheroad 13-2

White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 7 Fear the Dragon-Serious Filly-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 80.95 (175-43-28-15-.363)
1:53 MVR5/8

4, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $385
2025: 11 1 1 1 $20,340
Life: 67 14 7 7 $150,622

LAST 4 STS. - $2,391
13Mar26 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:543 68 1/5 55£ 55 57¡ 56¢ 510¢ :303 1:563 WrennJrRon L 10.10 TwiceTheIce,AllTheChips,MikisBigGuy 49-1
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 66 9/9 910 910 98 97¡ 911£ :303 1:551 WrennJrRon L 27.50 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 6/7 78¡ 79 79¡ 68 58£ :294 1:592 WrennJrRon L SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:563 -- 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 xi32 611¢ :304 1:584 BurkeRon L Rose,ABitOfSpirits,Mckira 54-0
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 80 5/7 67¡ 67¡ 6o4 46¡ 59¢ :284 1:521 WrennJrRon L *1.20 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

187 n blu-red-wh (49-5-3-8-.190)
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 80.10 (52-8-10-4-.286)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:532 PCD5/8

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 116

2026: 9 6 2 0 $31,965
2025: 31 5 3 4 $37,188
Life: 40 11 5 4 $69,153

LAST 4 STS. - $14,125
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 80 5/7 1o1 11¡ 1ns 11 1¡ :283 1:531 WrennJrRon L *1.00 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
5Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:253 1:54 81 3/8 21¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 1hd :282 1:54 WrennJrRon L *1.00 DontBBlue,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 62-2
27Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:533 75 2/8 44¡ 4be4 3o1¡ 42 22 :28 1:54 WrennJrRon L *1.60 SanRemoHanover,DontBBlue,Brooks 51-0
18Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft 7500clm-c $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 77 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 1nk :283 1:53 PaloneDav L *.50 DontBBlue,KashedUpA,Linnycalledfrankie 54-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 82 7/7 79¡ 79 6o6¡ 77 2nk :281 1:534 PaloneDav L 1.60 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie 34-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 9 Rockin Image-Happy Becky-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: T Leonard,Hrvrd,IL;Dandy Fms Rcg,Ok Pk,IL;P Kouchis,Pls Hl,IL;Ft Rcg Stb,Glnvw,IL
Breeder: Richard F Fry,IN

185 mar-b go-wh (9-0-0-1-.037)
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 81.83 (48-5-9-5-.243)
1:513 PHL5/8

6, 1:50 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2026: 4 0 1 2 $5,412
2025: 13 2 4 1 $23,516
Life: 134 29 21 18 $334,062

LAST 4 STS. - $5,412
6Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:512 76 6/7 79¡ 79¡ 76 76¡ 77£ :284 1:53 CushingMit L 25.30 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,Reassurance 64-0
27Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:512 86 1/7 33 33 32¡ 32¡ 31£ :28 1:514 CushingMit L 8.40 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,HighImpression 51-0
20Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :27 :563 1:234 1:521 86 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 43 31¡ 22 :281 1:523 IrvineJus L 4.70 FoxValleyCayman,HighImpression,PremierDreamer 56-0
13Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :29 :581 1:253 1:54 74 3/9 56 56¡ 3o1¡ 33 33 :284 1:543 PaloneDav L 5.20 PremierDreamer,WhatAnOceanView,HighImpression 35-0
27Dec25 7Haw1 ft 8000clser-c $8,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:533 79 2/7 2ohd 11¢ 12¢ 12¢ 13 :273 1:533 OostingMic L *1.20 HghImprssn,Crscntrllr,Strghtsrrbl claimed 43-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 10 Alta Christiano-Child From the Sea-Astreos

Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Caulfield Park,NZ

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 81.06 (155-42-27-23-.417)
*Last Tr - Zackary Gray

1:512 M1
8, 1:512 M1
Power # 64

2026: 6 0 0 1 $2,580
2025: 27 5 0 0 $39,237
Life: 131 28 14 10 $248,162

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
7Mar26 4M1 ft 10000clhc $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:522 76 2/10 11¢ 31 42¢ 53 32£ :282 1:53 ChisholmBra L 8.00 Palomar,Idiosyncratic,AltaBluesA 47-0
28Feb26 2M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :264 :544 1:22 1:503 81 8/10 1010 1011 1010 109¡ 97£ :281 1:521 MarohnJrJam L163.70 DanceItOut,CurbsidePickup,SeenHere 42-0
21Feb26 3M1 ft 10000cl $9,000 1 :272 :544 1:233 1:521 69 10/10 8o6¢ 8o7£ 8o6£ 88£ 910¡ :291 1:541 ChisholmBra L 14.90 BornToDance,BigJackHammer,LouOnTheBeach 41-0
6Feb26 7M1 ft 10000cl $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:234 1:531 72 10/10 99¡ 8o6 6o9¢ 59¢ 411 :294 1:552 ChisholmBra L 12.20 DancingLew,Palomar,FullDisclosure 30-1
10Jan26 11M1 sy Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:531 -- 5/10 2o1 11¡ 1xans -- dnf SwiftKyl L 11.40 PompeoHanover,ItsMahomesA,AvengerForce 42-2

Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 7 Always B Miki-Gallic Sea-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 78.28 (52-8-10-4-.286)
1:514 HOP7/8

6, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2026: 10 0 1 2 $4,533
2025: 34 7 5 4 $35,628
Life: 80 9 12 6 $63,416

LAST 4 STS. - $2,964
13Mar26 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:543 76 5/5 43£ 43£ 45 43¢ 32¢ :292 1:55 IrvineJus L 12.40 TwiceTheIce,AllTheChips,MikisBigGuy 49-1
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm-c $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 70 2/9 3o2 1¡ 3o1¡ 75 76£ :31 1:541 IndofJer L 2.80 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
27Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 77 5/9 33 33 43¡ 48¡ 27¢ :291 1:532 IndofJer L 4.80 Isitlikeittell,MikisBigGuy,BetterOption 51-0
20Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:232 1:53 74 6/8 56 56 4o4 48 510£ :31 1:551 IndofJer L 8.60 AmericanFling,CaptainBatboy,SamsonBlueChip 56-0
13Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2300l4 $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:542 74 2/8 44 44¡ 5oo3¡ 42¡ 31(dh) :291 1:543 BrownBra L *1.20 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,MikisBigGuy 35-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 6 Deuce Seelster-Snow Cone A-Bettor's Delight

Owner: David A Del Pozzo,Windham,NH
Breeder: Gary J Hall & Kristina Hall,ME

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-NICHOLAS KOZAR

HR: 77.64 (13-0-2-1-.111)
*Last Tr - Kevin Johnson

1:524 MEA5/8
1:51 PCD5/8

5, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 10 3 1 0 $16,291
2025: 35 11 8 5 $110,779
Life: 97 28 20 13 $256,134

LAST 4 STS. - $11,550
13Mar26 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clm-c $7,700 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:543 78 4/5 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1¢ 12¢ :30 1:543 MerrimanAar L 1.50 TwiceTheIce,AllTheChips,MikisBigGuy 49-1
6Mar26 11Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:524 77 6/9 43 3o1 4oo2 2¡ 1£ :292 1:524 MerrimanAar L *.90 TwiceTheIce,Linnycalledfrankie,IllPlayItAlone 64-0
27Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :271 :564 1:24 1:522 79 2/6 56¡ 55¡ 66 64¡ 63£ :28 1:531 IndofJer L 18.70 HawaiianChip,PrincipleInterest,BettorBSirius 51-0
20Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 74 6/9 32¡ 33 2o¡ 12 11£ :301 1:55 MerrimanAar L 2.40 TwiceTheIce,SpeedSnip,AussieScooterA 56-0
13Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:531 75 8/9 67 67¡ 4o4¡ 36¡ 28¢ :294 1:544 PaloneDav L 3.30 Lunar,TwiceTheIce,JdCamdenGb 35-0

Purple R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 7 Betting Line-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 79.45 (202-35-28-29-.298)
*Last Tr - Cory Kreiser

1:54 MEA5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 91

2026: 8 3 2 0 $16,714
2025: 28 6 6 2 $37,861
Life: 134 25 28 19 $297,937

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
13Mar26 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clm-c $7,700 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:543 76 3/5 32¡ 32¡ 3o3¡ 31£ 22¢ :294 1:55 IndofJer L 8.90 TwiceTheIce,AllTheChips,MikisBigGuy 49-1
27Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:522 78 1/7 22 21¡ 21 23 24¢ :283 1:531 PaloneDav L 2.50 Lunar,AllTheChips,MajorKey 51-0
20Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clm-c $7,700 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 68 8/9 x4o3¡ 67¡ 67¡ 67 87 :301 1:562 PaloneDav L *2.40 TwiceTheIce,SpeedSnip,AussieScooterA 56-0
13Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :29 :581 1:253 1:54 70 7/9 79 810 99 810 68 :281 1:553 IrvineJus L 18.80 PremierDreamer,WhatAnOceanView,HighImpression 35-0
6Feb26 9Mea5/8 gd 12500clhc $10,800 1 :281 :573 1:252 1:544 81 7/8 11¡ 11 1¢ 1¡ 4¡ :292 1:544 PaloneDav L 3.60 HawaiianChip,Rockntheroad,BoilerMaker 25-2
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12) 50 CENT PICK-4 (11-12-13-14)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 8 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: F& M OR PA SIRED/OWNED NW 9 EXT PM S̀ LIFE
CLAIM PRICE: $25,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-1-3-8 D.PALONE - #1 OR 3 J.INDOF - #2 OR 5;

R.WRENN JR - #4,7 OR 8
Purse $8,700
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b m 5 Ss Poseidon-Swanlookisallitook-Swan for All

Owner: Trent Stohler Stb Inc,Markleville,IN;T A Graber,Syracuse,IN;B Graber,Woodburn,IN
Breeder: Mr L Wilfong & B Wilfong & B Wilfong,IN;etc.

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 75.49 (32-8-3-1-.313)

1:574 MEA5/8
1:56 HOP7/8

4, 1:56 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 6 2 1 0 $10,970
2025: 29 3 5 4 $32,761
Life: 68 7 8 11 $71,859

LAST 4 STS. - $7,370
12Mar26 3Hop7/8 ft Clcdnw6 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:28 1:562 75 5/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o5 46 42£ :28 1:57 De LongJoh L 2.80 BluebirdLola,SwanTooMany,BigSwig 42-0
5Mar26 8Hop7/8 gd Clcd Nw4/6 $11,500 1 :28 :572 1:281 1:563 75 9/10 9o13 914 89¡ 78¡ 54 :272 1:572 De LongJoh L 12.40 Dejoma,SwanTooMany,BluebirdLola 58-0
28Feb26 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :592 1:30 1:591 -- 6/7 34 34 35¡ 35¡ 32¢ :283 1:593 De LongJoh L SooooCharmin,SwanExplosion,SwanderfulLife 50-0
27Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YFndOt,CrdtMyTm,StckngGrn scrtchd-sick 51-0
12Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw3nw6ext $11,200 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WstflBlChp,GypsyRsL,VcksMn scrtchd-sick 28-1
6Feb26 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:592 73 1/9 76 8o9 9o6¡ 84 2ns :294 1:592 JensonBra L 7.20 BirdAndGrenade,SwanderfulLife,LittleTownRoad 25-2

Blue R

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L) br g 4 E L Titan-Alana's Brilliance-Credit Winner

Owner: Dirk Simpson,Meadowlands,PA;Jerry L & Helen H Logan,Nowata,OK
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.61 (202-35-28-29-.298)

1:593 MEA5/8
1:573 MEA5/8

3, 1:573 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 1 1 2 $11,644
2025: 22 1 3 6 $14,585
Life: 38 2 7 8 $59,160

LAST 4 STS. - $6,084
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 76 7/9 78¡ 79 54 43¡ 32£ :30 1:582 IndofJer L 16.20 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
27Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:572 73 5/7 77¡ 78¡ 6o5 66¡ 3¡ :291 1:572 IndofJer L 6.40 ChasinSunshine,BrautiForLife,MagicBrilliance 51-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 68 3/8 66¡ 6o6¡ 4o8 27 210£ :301 1:58 IndofJer L 2.20 EmmettHanover,MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes 54-0
13Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:571 71 1/6 55¡ 56 54 46 46 :291 1:582 IndofJer L 7.60 Twofisteddrinker,Clark,NorthernBuff 35-0
6Feb26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:581 78 7/8 78 79¡ 77¡ 65 52 :292 1:583 IndofJer L 30.50 Twofisteddrinker,SouthPort,LouOfI 25-2
28Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:59 66 6/8 4o4 2o¢ 21 78 711 :324 2:011 IndofJer L 3.40 Hlpmmnfr,Mjrshndsmlk,SplrgOnUncl 11-3

White T

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L) b g 4 Ringostarr Treb-Panama Trio-Snappy Trio

Owner: Tar Heel Racing,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 82.68 (82-9-16-7-.247)
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 6 0 0 1 $3,366
2025: 18 6 3 0 $32,995
Life: 28 7 3 2 $40,138

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
13Mar26 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,700 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:572 74 3/8 3oo3 55¡ 65 66¡ 77 :30 1:584 BettsSco L 14.10 LiteTheCandles,UniqueWedding,GreenMeadow 49-1
3Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :594 1:284 1:564 -- 2/5 23 22 22 24¡ 26¢ :284 1:58 BettsSco L Winslow,GustavTrioIt,Heist 41-2
6Feb26 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:592 68 8/9 5o3¡ 1o1 1¡ 2¡ 97 :322 2:004 PaloneDav L 4.60 BirdAndGrenade,SwanderfulLife,LittleTownRoad 25-2
27Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :292 :581 1:273 1:574 76 1/6 33 33£ 2o£ 2ns 43 :303 1:582 MillerBre *1.70 VitosLady,IllHaveADouble,DublinsDragonfly 23-2
21Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :272 :58 1:253 1:56 83 2/7 33 32 54 43¡ 53¡ :301 1:563 MerrimanAar 3.60 Flightline,FaithStep,StackingGreen 34-0
14Jan26 9Mea5/8 sy W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 1:00 1:274 1:562 74 8/8 89¡ 810 87 89 69¢ :29 1:581 MerrimanAar 30.70 SouthwindCaspian,Espresso,LivinItUp 43-2

Green T

Clm Prc: $25,000
(L)Q b g 6 Muscle Mass-Dream for Lindy-Donato Hanover

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb,QC;Bridle Path Stbs,NY

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 78.19 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:572 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 9 2 0 1 $10,480
2025: 2 0 0 0 $375
Life: 41 8 4 3 $72,091

LAST 4 STS. - $8,780
13Mar26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,700 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:572 80 2/8 4o4 1o1 11¡ 13¡ 14¡ :293 1:572 WrennJrRon L 4.50 LiteTheCandles,UniqueWedding,GreenMeadow 49-1
6Mar26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:551 78 8/8 4o3 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 44£ :303 1:561 WrennJrRon L 32.60 StackingGreen,CreditMyTom,NorthernBuff 64-0
27Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:553 -- x3x/8 x8x15x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis WrennJrRon L 20.00 YouFoundOut,CreditMyTom,StackingGreen 51-0
19Feb26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:584 75 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 1ns :304 1:584 MerrimanAar L *1.50 LiteTheCandles,UncleRuckas,CallixtusHanover 57-2
6Feb26 5Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:592 70 5/9 21 44 2¡ 1¡ 83¡ :313 2:00 WrennJrRon 5.10 BirdAndGrenade,SwanderfulLife,LittleTownRoad 25-2
30Jan26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:58 78 5/6 1o1 11¡ 11 11 31¢ :292 1:581 WrennJrRon 2.80 NailDriver,CreditMyTom,LiteTheCandles 13-2

Black T

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L)Q br g 4 Trixton-Prettiestgalaround-Broadway Hall

Owner: Nick Shaw,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 72.81 (97-21-13-14-.339)

1:573 MEA5/8
1:57 GEOD5/8

3, 1:57 GEOD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 8 3 0 2 $12,960
2025: 22 3 2 1 $16,008
Life: 39 7 4 3 $45,181

LAST 4 STS. - $8,400
6Mar26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:551 72 1/8 32¡ 44¡ 3o2 32 88¢ :31 1:564 IndofJer L 9.00 StackingGreen,CreditMyTom,NorthernBuff 64-0
26Feb26 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :573 1:272 1:573 73 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :301 1:573 IndofJer L *1.30 ThatDude,UncleRuckas,TsmPrinceTristan 42-0
12Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:582 71 1/9 54 55¡ 3o2 11 11£ :293 1:582 IndofJer L *2.50 ThatDude,TsmPrinceTristan,Backtalker 28-1
5Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :284 :582 1:281 1:582 73 4/8 44¡ 44 2o1 21 31¢ :301 1:583 IndofJer L *1.20 GreenMeadow,CycloneBen,ThatDude 22-1
29Jan26 6Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :283 :594 1:293 1:59 73 4/7 54¡ 56 1o1¡ 12 12¡ :292 1:59 IndofJer L 15.10 ThatDude,SoVibrant,ErBailey 15-2
21Jan26 6Mea5/8 ftQPopupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :591 1:283 2:00 66 7/8 33 33 32¡ 2¡ 31¡ :311 2:001 IndofJer L 6.00 ArtfulDodger,GqHanover,ThatDude 34-0

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $25,000
(L) b g 5 Father Patrick-Livininthefastlane-Donato Hanover

Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

138 wh-k grn (79-9-10-11-.231)
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 78.20 (58-4-9-11-.218)

1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 9 2 1 1 $12,505
2025: 44 0 4 10 $29,632
Life: 95 5 9 17 $87,589

LAST 4 STS. - $1,880
13Mar26 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,700 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:572 75 5/8 11¡ 32¡ 43 45¡ 55¢ :30 1:582 YoderWil L 5.70 LiteTheCandles,UniqueWedding,GreenMeadow 49-1
6Mar26 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:551 75 6/8 21 33 43 64¡ 66¢ :302 1:562 YoderWil L 14.20 StackingGreen,CreditMyTom,NorthernBuff 64-0
27Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:553 78 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 53¡ 55 54¡ :294 1:562 YoderWil L 21.50 YouFoundOut,CreditMyTom,StackingGreen 51-0
20Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:571 77 6/6 11¡ 12 11 21 32¢ :303 1:573 YoderWil L 4.90 YouFoundOut,UniqueWedding,NailDriver 56-0
13Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 78 9/9 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ 56 79¢ :313 1:572 YoderWil L 38.90 Espresso,CreditMyTom,YouFoundOut 35-0
30Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:58 80 4/6 21 21¡ 21 21 11 :29 1:58 YoderWil L 2.50 NailDriver,CreditMyTom,LiteTheCandles 13-2

Pink T

Clm Prc: $25,000
(L) b g 5 Greenshoe-Christiana Hanover-Andover Hall

Owner: Courtney E Gramlich,Slippery Rock,PA;Gabriel W Miller,Utica,PA
Breeder: Overseas Farms LTD,ON, CA

190 c red-blk-wh (7-0-0-1-.048)
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 76.94 (53-7-4-7-.218)

1:574 MEA5/8
1:563 MEA5/8

4, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 6 2 0 2 $10,124
2025: 33 3 4 2 $26,949
Life: 78 10 12 8 $80,015

LAST 4 STS. - $5,474
13Mar26 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,700 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:572 76 4/8 66¡ 67¡ 5o4 56 34¡ :293 1:581 MullettJus L 42.90 LiteTheCandles,UniqueWedding,GreenMeadow 49-1
27Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YFndOt,CrdtMyTm,StckngGrn scrtchd-sick 51-0
20Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:571 76 1/6 21¡ 22 32 32 42¡ :301 1:573 MullettJus L 19.00 YouFoundOut,UniqueWedding,NailDriver 56-0
13Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 -- x8x/9 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis WrennJrRon L 61.10 Espresso,CreditMyTom,YouFoundOut 35-0
5Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :284 :582 1:281 1:582 75 2/8 33 1o1 11 11 1ns :301 1:582 WrennJrRon L 1.70 GreenMeadow,CycloneBen,ThatDude 22-1
30Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :293 :593 1:292 1:591 70 1/8 1o¡ 21¡ 31¡ 43 33£ :302 2:00 WrennJrRon L 3.20 SwanderfulLife,SecretKaosTheory,GreenMeadow 13-2

Gray S

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L) b g 4 Walner-Hey Blondie-Cantab Hall

Owner: Geraldine L Poerio,Gibsonia,PA
Breeder: S Jones,NY;M Kinsey Arnold,FL;P L Bordogna,NJ

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-DOUG SNYDER

HR: 82.48 (20-4-1-2-.261)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:552 PHL5/8

2, 1:544 M1
Power # 53

2026: 9 1 0 2 $9,584
2025: 20 5 3 3 $58,996
Life: 34 7 3 6 $121,830

LAST 4 STS. - $2,504
12Mar26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:562 75 7/8 77¡ 79 5o3¡ 75 76¢ :294 1:573 SnyderDou L 10.10 SmokingJet,Greentea,JuniorUniverrse 39-0
5Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:553 81 6/9 5xo5 4o3¡ 2o¡ 31 31£ :302 1:56 WrennJrRon L *1.20 JustLikeMagic,BellHall,Flightline 62-2
26Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw3550l4 $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:563 77 1/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o3¢ 3£ 4£ :293 1:564 SnyderDou L 2.30 ResoluteBay,SonicBoomer,Fanatic 42-0
20Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw9400l4 $9,200 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 78 x3x/7 79 68 6o4¡ 53¡ 31¢ :294 1:572 SnyderDou L 10.30 RockClimber,Espresso,Flightline 56-0
13Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw8000l4 $9,200 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:55 76 8/9 912 912 910 912 914 :292 1:574 SnyderDou L 24.10 EmeraldsLegacy,BuckNome,Chuck 35-0
5Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft W3nw7extpm $11,800 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:552 83 5/7 78¡ 78¡ 76¡ 77¡ 56¢ :284 1:563 SnyderDou L 3.10 Channing,DieselTornado,BellHall 22-1
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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12 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 7 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: F& M OR PA SIRED/OWNED NW 9 EXT PM S̀ LIFE
CLAIM PRICE: $25,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-3-6-5 Purse $8,700

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $25,000
b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal

Owner: Levi Hilty,Lagrange,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 81.03 (63-8-6-8-.222)

1:533 MEA5/8
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 TGDN5/8
Power # 59

2026: 9 1 3 2 $14,894
2025: 14 2 2 1 $11,285
Life: 38 6 8 3 $48,564

LAST 4 STS. - $7,419
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 80 4/7 55¡ 56 5o3 53¡ 3£ :281 1:532 WaltersJus 3.40 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
5Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:253 1:54 81 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 44 2¡ 2hd :273 1:54 WaltersJus 2.70 DontBBlue,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 62-2
27Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:533 76 1/8 56 55¡ 4o2¡ 31¡ 12 :272 1:533 MerrimanAar 4.00 SanRemoHanover,DontBBlue,Brooks 51-0
13Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:521 78 1/9 42¡ 44¡ 3o2 87¡ 88¡ :291 1:534 WaltersJus 5.70 GannonsVeloucity,Vino,Brooks 35-0
6Feb26 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:542 79 8/9 810 89 8o6¡ 66 45 :281 1:552 WaltersJus 35.50 NotoriousHanover,PdsDiamondHope,KingCrunch 25-2
31Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:551 78 3/9 67 67¡ 64¡ 52¡ 51£ :281 1:553 WaltersJus 14.20 GnnnsVlcty,OhhhImOnFr,PdsDmndHp 13-2
24Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:541 77 3/7 56 56 53¡ 55 22£ :284 1:544 WaltersJus 2.90 Vino,SanRemoHanover,Swimwiththecurrent 10-3

Blue R

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Secret Bet-Bettor's Delight

Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: The Ok Corral,IL

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 80.23 (103-10-12-18-.220)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 100

2026: 9 2 1 4 $14,876
2025: 26 5 6 5 $44,981
Life: 35 7 7 9 $59,857

LAST 4 STS. - $3,632
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 79 3/7 21 21¡ 42 21 41¢ :282 1:532 BrownBra L 29.20 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
5Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:253 1:54 81 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 21 31¡ 3£ :282 1:541 BrownBra L 10.00 DontBBlue,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 62-2
27Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:533 74 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 21 21 32£ :281 1:541 BrownBra L 4.60 SanRemoHanover,DontBBlue,Brooks 51-0
20Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 79 1/6 32¡ 33 34 34 47£ :29 1:54 BrownBra L 26.50 GannonsVeloucity,TheToddfather,AmericanWarrior 56-0
13Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:521 82 2/9 21 33 43 32¡ 34¢ :281 1:53 BrownBra L 21.90 GannonsVeloucity,Vino,Brooks 35-0
30Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:552 77 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 13 13¡ 13¢ :291 1:552 BrownBra L *.50 Brooks,DarkSoul,SeaingGray 13-2
23Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:554 72 3/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :291 1:554 BrownBra L *.10 Brooks,SeaingGray,Stomp 20-2

White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
(L) br g 5 Unlocked-Gothic Lady-Abercrombie

Owner: Dirk Simpson,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Megan Rogers Racing Stables Inc,IL

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 83.78 (202-35-28-29-.298)
1:514 DTN5/8

4, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 54

2026: 7 0 1 0 $2,719
2025: 31 6 3 4 $54,930
Life: 73 10 10 10 $105,052

LAST 4 STS. - $2,719
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 80 2/7 44 44¡ 3o1 31¡ 2¡ :282 1:531 JensonBra L 8.00 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
5Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:253 1:54 79 8/8 715 79 5o5 65 62 :274 1:542 JensonBra L 39.30 DontBBlue,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 62-2
27Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 74 8/9 810 810 78¡ 610 612¡ :291 1:542 BrownBra L 26.80 Isitlikeittell,MikisBigGuy,BetterOption 51-0
20Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:232 1:53 73 3/8 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 610 410£ :303 1:551 BrownBra L 10.90 AmericanFling,CaptainBatboy,SamsonBlueChip 56-0
10Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 79 x1/9 79 7o6¢ 7o5£ 76£ 99¢ :29 1:544 SmithTre L 43.90 VictoryJoe,ChargeMeUp,AndreL 53-0
2Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:541 77 9/9 97¡ 5o3¢ 4o3 65 67¢ :283 1:553 SmithJer L 16.40 VictoryJoe,OddsOnMadHatter,StarsOverSydney 30-0
19Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:512 83 6/10 911 97 9o11 1012 814£ :283 1:542 SmithTre L 32.90 Whatchagonnado,ChargeMeUp,Rockinpoppin 19-2

Green S

Clm Prc: $25,000
b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Robin Cruiser-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Pinske Stables,MN

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 86.76 (155-42-27-23-.417)
*Last Tr - Blake Macintosh

3, 1:50 LEX1
Power # 49

2026: 4 0 1 1 $6,945
2025: 11 0 1 3 $12,747
Life: 71 4 19 15 $184,281

LAST 4 STS. - $6,945
7Mar26 8Pcd5/8 ft 30000clhc-c $15,500 1 :272 :56 1:231 1:52 86 2/8 64 6o2¢ 6o3 74¢ 52 :283 1:522 NapolitanoJrGeo 3.00 WhiskeyBreath,LucapeloA,UpTheCreek 54-0
28Feb26 1Pcd5/8 ft Game $17,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 87 3/8 42£ 43£ 3o1¢ 31¢ 2hd :281 1:51 NapolitanoJrGeo 9.70 TwiggsPub,KaptainKarlos,SupplementalFee 56-0
21Feb26 1Pcd5/8 ft Game $16,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:524 84 7/7 77¡ 7o6¢ 6o2¡ 62 31£ :29 1:531 NapolitanoJrGeo 12.80 GreatestEnding,ProspectorsGold,KaptainKarlos 40-0
14Feb26 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw6700l5 $11,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:522 81 7/8 88¢ 88£ 85 85¡ 63 :283 1:53 StrattonJor 73.10 SantanaHanover,DracarysZ,StormTheCourt 41-0
24Jan26 3M1 ft Qua 1 :293 :592 1:291 1:571 -- 1/6 32¢ 32£ 32¡ 43¡ 41¡ :274 1:572 CuttingJac WhiteLotus,ExpeditedService,OrderOneToGo 18-2
17Jan26 7M1 gd Qua 1 :291 :573 1:254 1:523 -- 7/7 77£ 78¡ 79 711 612¢ :272 1:55 MarohnJrJam HzAllthRgN,CptnCrsdrA,HzChrttpprA 36-1
7Jun25 6Wbsb7/8 ft Nw9000l5cd $14,600 1 :261 :543 1:222 1:50 76 3/10 810 8o10 10o10 1012 89¡ :272 1:514 HenryTra 9.70 UncleShankA,JackPanic,StonebridgeHelios 69-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $31,250
(L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Terroronthebeach-Western Terror

Owner: Twaddle Racing LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 80.77 (80-6-5-13-.164)
1:524 MEA5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 8 6 5 $58,202
Life: 38 8 7 6 $65,780

LAST 4 STS. - $6,450
10Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :58 1:251 1:542 -- 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 13 12 2nk :291 1:542 IndofJer L Wunderkindbluechip,BrooklynWolf,Loubiquitous 64-0
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 77 8/9 811 810 87 77 710 :281 1:541 IndofJer L 40.00 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 87 3/7 33 33 33 32 22¢ :274 1:504 IndofJer L 9.10 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
14Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:512 76 1/7 56 56¡ 3o2¡ 45 59 :292 1:531 IndofJer L 12.20 LouVuitton,CruzinAmerica,SamsonBlueChip 52-0
7Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:244 1:524 79 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 11£ :28 1:524 IndofJer L *.80 BrooklynWolf,Brooks,LilSebastian 60-2
31Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:543 75 9/9 2o1 11¡ 1¡ 11 2¡ :294 1:543 IndofJer L 6.20 Brooks,BrooklynWolf,CoverTheSpread 50-0
24Oct25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:53 80 1/6 11 34 3o2¡ 2¡ 21¢ :294 1:531 IndofJer L 5.10 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,SweetNFearless 50-1

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $31,250
b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Touchamatic-American Ideal

Owner: William T Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 79.18 (18-8-3-1-.556)
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,115
2025: 24 6 6 3 $49,456
Life: 28 6 6 3 $50,787

LAST 4 STS. - $2,015
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 77 1/7 32¡ 33 2ons 42¡ 53¡ :291 1:534 MerrimanAar 2.10 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
5Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw7 $8,500 1 :281 :58 1:253 1:54 80 7/8 67¡ 67¡ 7o6¡ 42¡ 41¢ :272 1:541 MerrimanAar 33.30 DontBBlue,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 62-2
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 68 2/9 3o1¡ 11¡ 11 32 79 :313 1:572 MerrimanAar *1.00 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 76 6/9 44 44¡ 42£ 42¡ 31¢ :291 1:541 MerrimanAar *.60 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 77 4/9 2o1 11¡ 13 12 12¡ :29 1:524 IndofJer *.70 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:512 76 7/7 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 57 69¡ :29 1:531 MerrimanAar 20.20 LouVuitton,CruzinAmerica,SamsonBlueChip 52-0
7Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw4500l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:514 80 8/8 3o2 44¡ 55¡ 56 45£ :281 1:53 MerrimanAar 29.30 MoneymanMikki,ActFast,Sandbetweenmytoes 60-2

Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
(L) b g 5 Huntsville-Watercolor Hanover-Art Major

Owner: Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Old Block Stables Inc & Kenneth H Klein,NY

175 r blu-wh-b go (37-3-4-3-.168)
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 71.44 (46-8-6-3-.268)
1:542 PHL5/8

3, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 94

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 2 5 $25,075
Life: 53 5 4 9 $51,541

LAST 4 STS. - $4,350
12Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw7 $8,700 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 71 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 78 710¡ :293 1:551 PaloneDav L 43.40 DontBBlue,EnricoPallazzo,SanRemoHanover 39-0
3Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 1:001 1:282 1:561 -- 6/6 21¡ 32 22 22 23 :28 1:564 MillerJor L RealFast,FinalChance,HusbandHunting 41-2
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PyrnsHnvr,SnRmHnvr,Brks scrtchd-sick 45-0
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 72 8/8 811 8o9 6o3¡ 64¡ 66¡ :304 1:57 JohnstonSha L 43.90 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 71 3/9 42¡ 44¡ 32 42¡ 45¢ :302 1:563 WrennJrRon L 3.70 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 67 4/9 21¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1¡ 1hd :291 1:562 PaloneDav L 1.50 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2
21Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:542 70 7/7 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :291 1:542 WrennJrRon L *.60 FinalChance,TurnNDance,RollinDice 49-0
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(13-14)

CD 3-7YO F& M WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 2 EXT PM S̀ OR $20,000 LIFE (2 CLAIM WINS
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 5-8-3-2 J.WALTERS - #3 OR 6 B.ZENDT - #4 OR 7 Purse $10,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-8-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L)Q b m 4 What the Hill-Mona Lisa Spur-Pegasus Spur

Owner: Nick Shaw,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Marvin J Raber,OH

160 k grn-mar-gra (14-0-0-0-.000)
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

HR: 69.98 (20-1-0-1-.067)
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 9 0 0 0 $3,010
2025: 11 1 2 2 $13,330
Life: 28 2 3 3 $32,683

LAST 4 STS. - $910
12Mar26 8Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:573 68 1/8 810 811 7o6¡ 79¢ 46£ :303 1:59 JohnstonAar L 45.90 LoveMeLongTime,TymalEmerald,Backswing 39-0
6Mar26 2Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:553 -- 1/8 32 5xi 6 7dis 7dis 7dis JohnstonAar L 49.80 KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife,GreenMansJoy 64-1
26Feb26 9Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:272 1:564 69 2/9 66 65¡ 63¡ 23 57£ :302 1:582 JohnstonAar L 74.20 InternationalLove,TymalEmerald,LoveMeLongTime 42-0
19Feb26 7Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:59 64 6/9 67 67¡ 65¡ 68 69£ :312 2:01 JohnstonAar L 84.10 Backswing,KindOfLikecash,SweetJudyT 57-2
12Feb26 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:29 1:583 66 6/9 66 67¡ 5o3¡ 44 44£ :30 1:593 JohnstonAar L 44.00 BoogieOnTheBar,SweetJudyT,BrautiForLife 28-1
29Jan26 3Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :592 1:28 1:58 71 2/8 54¡ 56 55 57¡ 47¢ :302 1:592 JohnstonAar L 17.30 LouOfI,BrautiForLife,SweetJudyT 15-2

Blue S
(L)Q b m 4 What the Hill-Fast Love-Chapter Seven

Owner: Spring Valley Ranch,Canonsburg,PA;M R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;J E Yoder,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller & Johnny E Yoder,OH

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 71.29 (52-8-10-4-.286)
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 27 2 1 1 $21,182
Life: 35 2 2 1 $28,182

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
30Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupfinal $15,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:573 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GypsyRsL,WstflBlChp,BgOnThBr scrtchd-sick 13-2
23Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :291 :582 1:271 1:572 -- 7/7 6x7 x711 7dis 7dis 7dis MerrimanAar L 19.80 GypsyRoseLou,KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife 20-2
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 69 7/7 77¡ 77¡ 5o3¡ 54¡ 76¡ :294 1:581 MerrimanAar L 13.70 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 67 5/6 68 68 43 32 22¢ :313 1:573 MerrimanAar L 6.60 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 73 2/9 55¡ 54 43¡ 57 613¡ :303 1:562 YoderWil L 99.60 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 67 7/9 65¡ 64¡ 4o2¡ 69¡ 611 :301 1:581 YoderWil L 55.90 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0

White S
(L)Q b m 4 Andover Hall-Rt Sun Poco-Yankee Paco

Owner: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,Rochester Mills,PA
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,PA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-TOM LOUGHRY JR.

HR: 71.32 (19-2-2-1-.181)
*Last Tr - Tom Loughry Jr

2:011 MEA5/8
1:581 MEA5/8

3, 1:581 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 6 1 0 0 $7,360
2025: 31 1 8 8 $32,334
Life: 54 3 15 10 $54,783

LAST 4 STS. - $6,060
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 75 6/9 67 67¡ 76 55 54¡ :294 1:583 WaltersJus L 54.70 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
6Mar26 2Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:553 65 8/8 8o8¡ 79 69 59 511¢ :293 1:574 WaltersJus L 34.70 KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife,GreenMansJoy 64-1
27Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:572 51 3/7 66 67 4xo3¡x718 722¡ :34 2:014 MerrimanAar L 8.30 ChasinSunshine,BrautiForLife,MagicBrilliance 51-0
22Jan26 4Mea5/8 syQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :301 1:004 1:301 2:011 71 6/8 56 56 3o2¡ 32¡ 1¡ :303 2:011 WaltersJus L 13.10 RtPocosLady,SweetJudyT,Flirtini 32-2
15Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :292 :593 1:283 1:582 73 2/8 44 44¡ 2o1 54¡ 55¢ :303 1:592 WaltersJus L 15.40 LouOfI,SweetJudyT,Wizzy 19-2
9Jan26 5Mea5/8 gdQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:262 1:57 63 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 47¡ :311 1:582 WaltersJus L 4.60 BrautiForLife,RoyalMoon,SweetJudyT 62-1

Green R
(L) b m 5 Fordham Road-Rt Uss Chilton-Rt Giant

Owner: Courtney E Gramlich,Slippery Rock,PA;Gabriel W Miller,Utica,PA
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,PA

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 70.28 (53-7-4-7-.218)
2:013 MEA5/8

4, 2:013 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 8 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 33 1 4 6 $25,288
Life: 75 6 11 9 $52,646

LAST 4 STS. - $560
10Mar26 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 :594 1:28 1:561 -- 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 511 613¡ :30 1:584 ZendtBri L BattleHill,ANewLeader,Shinkansen 64-0
6Mar26 2Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:553 50 3/8 65¡ 67¡ 5o7¡ x6x19 624¡ :323 2:002 IndofJer L 50.40 KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife,GreenMansJoy 64-1
26Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :584 1:281 1:573 -- 5/9 x2x1¡x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis IndofJer L 33.90 RoyalMoon,SweetJudyT,PrettyPeach 42-0
19Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :59 1:283 1:583 63 3/9 54 54¡ 65 56 46¡ :301 1:594 IndofJer L 53.70 InternationalLove,GreenMansJoy,TymalEmerald 57-0
12Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:29 1:583 -- 3/9 54¡ 56 3xo1¡x8xdis 8dis IndofJer L 67.20 BoogieOnTheBar,SweetJudyT,BrautiForLife 28-1
5Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:573 71 6/9 78¡ 78 76¡ 87 87£ :303 1:591 ZendtBri L 34.20 BoogieOnTheBar,LibbysLuckyLady,KindOfLikecash 22-1

Black S
(L) b m 4 Royalty for Life-Brauti Hanover-Cantab Hall

Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN;Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 76.61 (46-8-6-3-.268)

1:57 MEA5/8
1:59 MEA5/8

4, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 85

2026: 9 1 3 3 $16,816
2025: 21 1 2 6 $20,037
Life: 40 2 6 9 $43,553

LAST 4 STS. - $6,500
13Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:574 -- 5/9 x9x15x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis WrennJrRon L 2.30 KindOfLikecash,VickisMoni,MagicBrilliance 49-1
6Mar26 2Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:553 72 7/8 5o4 12 12 23 23¢ :294 1:561 WrennJrRon L *1.10 KindOfLikecash,BrautiForLife,GreenMansJoy 64-1
27Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:572 74 6/7 2o1 21 32¡ 21 2nk :294 1:572 WrennJrRon L 3.90 ChasinSunshine,BrautiForLife,MagicBrilliance 51-0
12Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:29 1:583 69 4/9 1o¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 3£ :293 1:584 WrennJrRon L *1.10 BoogieOnTheBar,SweetJudyT,BrautiForLife 28-1
6Feb26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:581 78 4/8 66¡ 68 6o5¡ 54 41 :293 1:582 WrennJrRon L 10.70 Twofisteddrinker,SouthPort,LouOfI 25-2
29Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :592 1:28 1:58 78 6/8 2o¡ 21¡ 22¡ 21¡ 21¢ :294 1:581 WrennJrRon L 1.60 LouOfI,BrautiForLife,SweetJudyT 15-2

Yellow R
(L) b m 4 Musclesprinctonian-Stickum Vicky-Big Stick Lindy

Owner: Freedom Reins Farm,Mantua,NJ;Mark Alan Goldberg,Washington,PA
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 75.14 (103-10-12-18-.220)

1:574 MEA5/8
1:58 HOP7/8

4, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 9 1 1 1 $8,000
2025: 22 5 3 4 $43,695
Life: 44 13 6 7 $128,769

LAST 4 STS. - $4,650
12Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:573 66 5/8 33 33¡ 44 45£ 58¡ :311 1:591 WaltersJus L 10.90 LoveMeLongTime,TymalEmerald,Backswing 39-0
26Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:272 1:564 67 4/9 21¡ 21 31 56¡ 610 :311 1:584 WaltersJus L 6.10 InternationalLove,TymalEmerald,LoveMeLongTime 42-0
19Feb26 7Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:59 67 5/9 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 46¡ 46¢ :312 2:001 WaltersJus L 4.10 Backswing,KindOfLikecash,SweetJudyT 57-2
12Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:574 74 5/8 21¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 1¡ :302 1:574 WaltersJus L *2.20 LibbysLuckyLady,KindOfLikecash,InternationalLove 28-1
5Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:573 78 8/9 21 21¡ 32 21¡ 22¢ :301 1:58 MerrimanAar 14.40 BoogieOnTheBar,LibbysLuckyLady,KindOfLikecash 22-1
30Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupfinal $15,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:573 75 4/8 32¡ 33 54 65 77 :30 1:59 MerrimanAar 15.70 GypsyRoseLou,WistfulBlueChip,BoogieOnTheBar 13-2

Pink R
(L) b f 3 Greenshoe-Ms Spendalot-Walner

Owner: Zachary A. Moritz,Mcmurray,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

148 blu-yel-red (76-4-10-10-.170)
Tr-ZACHARY MORITZ

HR: 67.15 (9-1-0-1-.148)

1:59 MEA5/8 Q
2:002 MEA5/8

3, 1:59 MEA5/8 Q
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $12,500
Life: 6 1 1 0 $12,500

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
10Mar26 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:59 -- 5/7 21 21¡ 14 12 13 :301 1:59 ZendtBri L MistyRoseHanover,AnotherChance,CountUpTheCash 64-0
28Aug25 6Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yof $20,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:554 65 1/6 2o1¡ 21¡ 32¡ 34 410¡ :31 1:574 PaloneDav L 4.20 JustTeasing,Nuance,DontAskAgain 72-0
17Aug25 12Pcd5/8 ft Tss 2yrf $20,000 1 :273 :574 1:27 1:563 56 2/7 32¡ 32£ 3o2 53 610 :311 1:583 IndofJer L 10.90 BerryGoodNews,BeMineHanover,ShowPony 75-0
25Jul25 3Mea5/8 ft Arden 2yof $20,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:56 70 6/7 2o1 21¡ 21¡ 35 45£ :301 1:571 IndofJer L 17.80 GingerTreeLex,SnowQueenHanover,SweatingBullets 81-0
16Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 1:004 1:31 2:002 58 1/9 44¡ 45 2o1 1¡ 1nk :291 2:002 IndofJer L 2.90 MistyRoseHanover,RtMisty,WinnieWerewolf 82-0
2Jul25 1Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yof $20,000 1 :291 :592 1:29 1:571 63 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 23£ :284 1:58 IndofJer L 47.90 JlSerenity,MistyRoseHanover,DirtyBanana 81-0

Gray R
(L)Q b m 4 Father Patrick-Sheer Delight-Donato Hanover

Owner: Norm Parker Stb Inc,Houston,PA;G L Romanoff,Washington,PA;J W Erdner,Lakewood Ranch,FL
Breeder: D W Wade,PA;G W Brittingham,VA;W F Peel III,MD

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 66.47 (23-5-3-7-.391)

2:012 MEA5/8 Q
1:574 MEA5/8

3, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 91

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 2 1 0 $11,175
Life: 6 2 1 0 $11,675

LAST 4 STS. - $11,250
26Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :584 1:281 1:573 60 4/9 44¡ 33¡ 2o¡ 56¡ 512¡ :314 2:00 PaloneDav L *1.60 RoyalMoon,SweetJudyT,PrettyPeach 42-0
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :302 1:011 1:302 2:012 -- 6/6 21¡ 22 22 11¡ 12¡ :303 2:012 PaloneDav L PalmSunday,LorisTicket,RtCruisingIn 54-0
7May25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :594 1:284 1:574 67 6/8 21 11¡ 11¡ 11 1nk :29 1:574 PaloneDav L *.60 PalmSunday,GrandSlamDeo,WinnieWerewolf 67-0
30Apr25 5Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:563 72 5/7 4o3¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 2ns :29 1:563 PaloneDav L 2.30 MonaLisaHill,PalmSunday,GrandSlamDeo 67-0
23Apr25 10Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :572 1:27 1:581 65 9/9 5o4¡ 67¡ 46 44 1hd :30 1:581 PaloneDav L 9.40 PalmSunday,HeyLoretta,SunnyNShare 74-0
10Apr25 6Mea5/8 syQEc-Fnw3 $12,500 1 :292 1:003 1:302 1:593 58 1/8 56 56 4o3 68¡ 610 :303 2:013 PaloneDav L 22.60 Backswing,CanItBeMagic,RareEvent 46-2
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 FRIDAY
20 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT PENTAFECTA
CD ALL AGES NW $4500 L4 STS AE: NW S̀ OF A RACE SINCE 9/1/2025 MORNING LINE: 5-7-8-4-2

D.PALONE - #1,3 OR 5 R.WRENN JR - #2,6 OR 8 NO S̀ 1 & 5 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-7-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) br g 5 Stonebridge Terror-Rocks R Us-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Jeffrey R W Hennigar,NS, CA

155 b go-h grn-wh (251-18-21-38-.169)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.60 (155-42-27-23-.417)
1:523 M1

4, 1:523 M1
Power # 63

2026: 4 0 0 2 $3,286
2025: 37 5 7 6 $50,669
Life: 69 9 10 18 $84,080

LAST 4 STS. - $3,286
13Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 80 3/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 33 66£ :303 1:542 PaloneDav L 2.70 Betustay,WhiskeyBreak,WarMachine 49-1
6Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:512 80 2/7 44¡ 45 53¡ 44 33¢ :282 1:52 JensonBra L 29.50 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,Reassurance 64-0
2Mar26 1Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl-c $11,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:532 76 3/8 55 55 3o2 32¡ 33¡ :282 1:54 BoydBra L 7.50 ShadowCat,JojosPlace,Reassurance 28-0
16Feb26 7Pcd5/8 gd 15000cl $11,000 1 :284 :571 1:261 1:553 65 2/8 32¡ 32£ 32¡ 41¢ 513£ :314 1:582 AllardSim L 7.40 Minotaur,OlliesZtam,FinalCheeserecipe 40-1
21Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:542 77 7/8 811 810 7o6¡ 74£ 51¢ :283 1:543 AllardSim L 9.60 BenSolo,RoseRunAstro,Palomar 43-0

Blue R
(L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Ag-N-Au Bluegrass-Whitefish Falls

Owner: Johnny E Yoder,Dundee,OH;Joseph C Mucci,Washington,PA
Breeder: Dave M Yoder,KY

187 n blu-red-wh (49-5-3-8-.190)
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 81.74 (52-8-10-4-.286)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2026: 9 1 1 0 $6,882
2025: 31 3 2 2 $26,380
Life: 119 21 10 9 $187,054

LAST 4 STS. - $2,880
13Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:54 78 1/8 32 31¡ 21¡ 21 23 :30 1:543 WrennJrRon L 2.20 DukeOfCornwallN,Universal,SmokinJoeHanover 49-1
6Mar26 10Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:512 78 4/7 68 68 64¡ 65¡ 65£ :284 1:523 WrennJrRon L 14.10 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,Reassurance 64-0
27Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:512 82 4/7 56 56 65¡ 54 55¢ :28 1:522 WrennJrRon L 21.40 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,HighImpression 51-0
20Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:524 79 4/6 44¡ 45 3o2¡ 32 55¢ :294 1:534 MerrimanAar L 5.30 PartyCentral,ElsRocker,TheBossSaid 56-0
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TrmpstrBls,Sprtfntlw,BnnprnclsN scrtchd-sick 35-0

White R
(L) b g 8 Aracache Hanover-Rock Ann Rolling-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markleville,IN;Tim A Graber,Syracuse,IN;John Grubich,Gahanna,OH
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

140 or-blk-wh (271-25-27-33-.188)
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 83.84 (32-8-3-1-.313)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:51 MEA5/8

4, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 5 1 0 0 $4,440
2025: 16 5 2 1 $23,245
Life: 135 24 25 17 $262,887

LAST 4 STS. - $4,040
13Mar26 12Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:53 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Pnbshdrgnrll,Chncyfscntn,OnTmTd scrtchd-lame 40-1
6Mar26 10Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:53 78 8/10 76¡ 77¡ 75 74£ 108 :273 1:543 De LongJoh L 69.40 Downbytheocean,HenryTheHorse,DreamingOfLou 67-0
13Feb26 4Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :261 :551 1:243 1:513 80 2/7 32¢ 33 65 410 410¢ :28 1:533 De LongJoh L 11.30 Downbytheocean,OnTimeTed,Pinebushdragonroll 43-0
6Feb26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2050l4 $6,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:541 83 1/9 21 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1nk :292 1:541 PaloneDav L *.80 ErRocky,SixAgain,Isitlikeittell 25-2
23Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 75 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 65 :291 1:55 BrownBra L 6.10 RegalIdea,FoxValleyCayman,BetterOption 20-2

Green R
(L) b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Dragon Town-Dragon Again

Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

190 go-c red-wh (357-66-53-53-.317)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.26 (63-7-9-13-.259)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 4 0 1 0 $3,040
2025: 34 5 4 6 $45,319
Life: 124 25 15 26 $259,107

LAST 4 STS. - $3,040
24Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:531 78 3/8 56 56 3o2 43¡ 56£ :291 1:543 MerrimanAar L 10.40 RumNRaisins,WarMachine,HpLisShadow 10-3
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 83 9/9 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 41 :291 1:543 MerrimanAar L 3.10 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 85 7/9 56 56 54 43 21 :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 37.00 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
4Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:544 -- 5/8 21¢ 31¢ 3o1¡ x8x15 8dis MerrimanAar L 22.10 BigSkewyN,CatchMeConrad,NotToday 22-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 76 4/7 67 67 7o7 710 612¡ :301 1:533 IrvineJus L 29.60 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2

Black S
(L) b g 5 American Ideal-Cruzin Tothe Dance-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

170 wh-red-blk (299-78-59-35-.410)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 86.56 (155-42-27-23-.417)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:50 MEA5/8

4, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 7 2 0 1 $12,036
2025: 29 11 4 2 $87,369
Life: 50 13 10 4 $162,765

LAST 4 STS. - $3,036
6Mar26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:504 85 6/8 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 42£ :281 1:512 PaloneDav L 11.80 RockedNLoaded,Mantador,ArtOfRevenge 64-0
27Feb26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $9,200 1 :273 :57 1:242 1:531 76 1/7 32 33 53 54 42¢ :283 1:533 PaloneDav L 5.50 Mantador,RockedNLoaded,Spiritofanoutlaw 51-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 86 2/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21 34¡ :291 1:522 PaloneDav L 4.80 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
13Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 82 5/7 43 44¡ 43 53¡ 63¢ :282 1:53 PaloneDav L 6.60 MomentIsHere,Mantador,Sandbetweenmytoes 35-0
30Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:241 1:532 87 3/5 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ :29 1:532 PaloneDav L *.70 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 13-2

Yellow R
(L) b g 7 Sportswriter-Designated Leader-No Pan Intended

Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Bill G Manes & William G Cripps,ON, CA

165 r blu-wh-col bl (101-10-10-19-.217)
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 82.94 (34-3-3-8-.216)
1:521 MEA5/8

5, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 19 3 0 3 $21,836
Life: 115 16 11 23 $174,928

LAST 4 STS. - $6,390
13Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 84 1/7 44 44¡ 43¡ 55 22£ :292 1:533 WrennJrRon L 13.90 Betustay,WhiskeyBreak,WarMachine 49-1
3Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :29 :58 1:261 1:544 -- 3/4 45¡ 46 44¡ 46 46¡ :29 1:56 SullivanJoh L Louie,DryRidgeEddie,NightWarrior 41-2
9Jul25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw7500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:514 84 3/8 56¡ 56 65¡ 86 85¡ :281 1:524 ShawChr L 37.70 SumomentsomwhereA,CantStopLou,RockedNLoaded 80-2
21Jun25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3600l4 $7,500 1 :264 :56 1:234 1:521 76 4/6 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 11 1hd :282 1:521 WrennJrRon L 1.70 WhiskeyBreak,Betustay,GoliathHanover 83-0
7Jun25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:514 80 5/8 55 56 4o2¡ 43 43£ :274 1:523 ShawChr L 15.50 LettuceNipyaA,Betustay,LouVuitton 72-0

Pink R
(L) br h 8 Sweet Lou-Galleons Honour-Christian Cullen

Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: L J Smith,NZ

160 go-wh-red (300-45-42-40-.272)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 92.71 (9-4-1-1-.543)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:502 M1

5, 1:492 PRC5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 1 1 0 $8,950
2025: 12 3 1 0 $26,920
Life: 47 18 7 1 $157,893

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
13Mar26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:54 82 3/8 11 1¡ 11¡ 11 13 :293 1:54 IrvineJus L *.90 DukeOfCornwallN,Universal,SmokinJoeHanover 49-1
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 76 3/8 55¡ 44 45 57 815¢ :303 1:543 WaltersJus L 17.00 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
15Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 85 1/8 55¢ 75¡ 77£ 711 712¡ :283 1:53 SmithTyl L 9.20 HowardHughesN,CrunchTimeA,SugarAppleN 49-0
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 86 2/9 32£ 3o2 3o4 54 85 :282 1:533 SmithJer L 9.90 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 92 [10/10 78£ 6o5 6o9¢ 819 63¢ :274 1:522 SmithJer L 6.90 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 2nd tier 24-0

Gray S
(L) b h 7 Captaintreacherous-Odds on Lassomyhrt-Western Hanover

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH;Beasty,NV
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

165 blk-mar (291-69-50-34-.372)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 82.91 (175-43-28-15-.363)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:492 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 PHL5/8
Power # 61

2026: 5 1 0 0 $4,475
2025: 28 7 4 4 $80,260
Life: 104 20 22 12 $561,576

LAST 4 STS. - $4,475
13Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:23 1:523 79 5/6 56¡ 56 58¡ 67¡ 69 :294 1:542 PaloneDav L 9.30 ActFast,AmericanFling,Spiritofanoutlaw 49-1
27Feb26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $9,200 1 :273 :57 1:242 1:531 70 4/7 2o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 32 68£ :303 1:55 WrennJrRon L 3.60 Mantador,RockedNLoaded,Spiritofanoutlaw 51-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 79 7/8 78¡ 89 7o8 710 512 :292 1:54 BrownBra L 37.10 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
6Feb26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4250l4 $7,800 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:542 82 4/9 21 21¡ 21 31¡ 11£ :291 1:542 WrennJrRon L 1.70 CaptainCowboy,JohnnySack,BonniprinclouisN 25-2
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 81 7/8 79 79 75¡ 75¡ 64£ :282 1:55 WrennJrRon L 6.30 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins 13-2

Purple S
(L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-An Original-Real Artist

Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

190 s red-b go (322-33-44-47-.227)
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 85.72 (31-3-8-4-.283)

1:521 MEA5/8
1:511 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2026: 7 1 1 0 $11,295
2025: 22 5 7 1 $52,630
Life: 34 7 8 1 $70,745

LAST 4 STS. - $2,295
13Mar26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:23 1:523 83 4/6 45 44¡ 46¡ 44¡ 45 :292 1:533 IndofJer L 8.70 ActFast,AmericanFling,Spiritofanoutlaw 49-1
27Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9850l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 85 5/6 5o5 56 3o2¡ 42¡ 55 :282 1:514 IndofJer L 20.10 BuckeyebollingerN,ArtOfRevenge,TrumpsterBlues 51-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 81 5/8 4o4¡ 55¡ 66¡ 69 49¡ :291 1:532 IndofJer L 10.50 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
13Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 80 2/7 66 67¡ 75¡ 75¡ 75 :282 1:532 IrvineJus L 24.50 MomentIsHere,Mantador,Sandbetweenmytoes 35-0
24Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:521 90 2/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :273 1:521 IndofJer L 20.30 Gonnabelegendary,DALoveBoat,TrosaA 10-3
MEA - 03/20/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (1-2) 50
CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $18,400, **boots & Donna Dunn Memorial Final** For 3-4yo F& M Nw
2 Ext Pm Races Or $25,000 Life Up To And Including 01/15/2026 (pa Sired Or Owned)
(winners Over $40,000 Life As Of 01/15/2026 Ne) Morning Line: 6-5-1-3 No s̀ 1 & 3 - Uncoupled
By Permission Of Phrc
1 Trumps Lawyer Pwr #109 4/1 Irvine J 160
2 Stay Thrilling Pwr #70 20/1 Walters J 155
3 Maga Blues (L) Pwr #63 5/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Bling Hanover Pwr #45 6/1 Shaw C 165
5 Aura Blue Chip Pwr #59 3/1 Merriman A 190
6 Sara B Delight (L) Pwr #88 3/2 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 6-5-1

RACE 2 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (2-3)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,800, Cd All Ages Nw $1750 L4 Sts Morning Line: 7-2-1-5
D.palone - #1 Or 3 No s̀ 5 & 8 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Better Option (L) Pwr #55 4/1 Palone D 170
2 Smooth Baht A (L) Pwr #67 3/1 Merriman A 190
3 Ben Racin (L) Pwr #84 7/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Homestretch Wes (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Irvine J 160
5 Yo Yo Mexico (L) Pwr #68 7/1 Johnston S 155
6 Filthy Mcnasty (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Miller J 175
7 War Machine (L) Pwr #68 2/1 Indof J 190
8 Louie (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Walters J 155

SELECTIONS: 7-2-1

RACE 3 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (3-4)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Cd 3yo& Up F& M Winners Of 3 But Not More Than 6 Ext
Pm s̀ Or $35,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 3-4-6-7 B.zendt - #1 Or 5 No s̀ 1 &
3, 3 & 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Vickis Moni (L) Pwr #61 7/1 Irvine J 160
2 Midnight Nolan (L) Pwr #69 8/1 Brown B 140
3 Wistful Blue Chip Pwr #80 3/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Faith Step Pwr #57 5/1 Walters J 155
5 Nashville Vibes Pwr #83 12/1 Zendt B 148
6 Lou of I (L) Pwr #87 5/1 Merriman A 190
7 Kind of Likecash (L) Pwr #70 5/1 Shaw C 165

SELECTIONS: 3-4-6

RACE 4 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Claim $7,500 W/a Morning Line: 1-4-2-7 A.merriman - #1 Or
9
1 Kashed Up A (L) Pwr #83 5/2 Merriman A 190
2 Coalford Bet Aline (L) Pwr #63 5/1 Brown B 140
3 Jd Camden Gb Pwr #60 20/1 Johnston S 155
4 Major Key (L) Pwr #56 7/2 Palone D 170
5 Nulli Secondus (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Indof J 190
6 Jay Seaside (L) Pwr #62 10/1 Walters J 155
7 Flamin Fredy (L) Pwr #69 5/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
8 Dont Get Shocked (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Miller J 175
9 Caviart Val (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Macdonald A 187

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2

RACE 5 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (5-6)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Cd 3yo& Up Winners Of 3 But Not More Than 6 Ext Pm s̀
Or $50,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 3-2-7-1 B.brown - #1 Or 4 D.palone - #2
Or 7
1 Vandy Lane (L) Pwr #81 6/1 Irvine J 160
2 Bombay Tom Pwr #48 3/1 Palone D 170
3 Tactical Dynasty Pwr #77 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Diesel Tornado (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Brown B 140
5 Sonic Boomer (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Walters J 155
6 Chasin' Sunshine (L) Pwr #75 9/1 Shaw C 165
7 Master Swan (L) Pwr #111 3/1 Merriman A 190
8 Twofisteddrinker (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Macdonald A 187
9 Fire N Lightning (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Zendt B 148

SELECTIONS: 3-2-7

RACE 6 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (6-7) 50
CENT PICK-4 (6-7-8-9)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $18,400, **wilbur Zendt Memorial Final** For 3-4yo C& G Nw 2 Ext
Pm Races Or $25,000 Life Up To And Including 01/15/2026 (pa Sired Or Owned) (winners
Over $40,000 Life As Of 01/15/2026 Ne) Morning Line: 2-5-1-4 D.palone - #3 Or 4 No s̀ 1 & 6, 2
& 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 A Bit of Spirits Pwr #76 5/1 Brown B 140
2 Gannon's Veloucity (L) Pwr #150 6/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165
3 Gronk Hanover (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Johnston S 155
4 Fear the Panda Pwr #81 6/1 Palone D 170
5 Dark Soul (L) Pwr #68 5/2 Merriman A 190
6 Hurricane Express Pwr #63 7/1 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1

RACE 7 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Winners Of 1 But Not More Than 4 Ext
Pm Races Life Claim Price: $15,000 W/a Morning Line: 5-9-6-8 R.wrenn Jr - #7 Or 9 No s̀ 3 & 8
- Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Leads the Way Pwr #55 20/1 Shaw C 165
2 Hilarious Hank Pwr #68 12/1 Hauser K 165
3 Hardball Hanover Pwr #52 20/1 Indof J 190
4 You Said I Could Pwr #60 12/1 Merriman A 190
5 Captain Again (L) Pwr #91 8/5 Palone D 170
6 Cumulus Bb (L) Pwr #55 6/1 Walters J 155
7 D a Captain Marvel (L) Pwr #76 15/1 Irvine J 160
8 Derek's Rocket (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Brown B 140
9 Swimwiththecurrent Pwr #58 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 5-9-6

RACE 8 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,000, **open Handicap** P.p. Assigned By Earnings In L4 Sts
Morning Line: 5-1-7-2 No s̀ 2 & 6, 3 & 7 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Moment Is Here (L) Pwr #77 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Buckeyebollinger N (L) Pwr #88 9/2 Palone D 170
3 Liteningonthebeach (L) Pwr #66 9/1 Irvine J 160
4 Negotiator (L) Pwr #60 9/1 Cushing M 185
5 Timeisonmyside (L) Pwr #90 3/1 Macdonald A 187
6 Sandbetweenmytoes (L) Pwr #87 7/1 Brown B 140
7 Out of Ice Pwr #84 7/2 Merriman A 190

SELECTIONS: 5-1-7

RACE 9 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (9-10)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Cd All Ages Nw $9501 L4 Sts Ae: Nw 7 Ext Pm Races Life
Morning Line: 2-6-3-4 A.merriman - #1 Or 2 No s̀ 3 & 6 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Lettuce Nipya A (L) Pwr #76 9/1 Walters J 155
2 Miki Shan N (L) Pwr #81 2/1 Merriman A 190
3 Notorious Hanover (L) Pwr #152 9/2 Burke B 185
4 Spiritofanoutlaw (L) Pwr #58 5/1 Brown B 140
5 Trumpster Blues Pwr #62 7/1 Irvine J 160
6 Act Fast (L) Pwr #90 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3

RACE 10 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (10-11) 50
CENT PICK-5 (10-11-12-13-14)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,700, Claim $10,000 W/a Morning Line: 4-1-5-3 A.merriman - #2 Or
8 R.wrenn Jr - #3 Or 4; J.irvine - #6 Or 7 No s̀ 1 & 6, 4 & 7 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Granite (L) Pwr #80 7/2 Palone D 170
2 Aussie Scooter A (L) Pwr #85 6/1 Merriman A 190
3 Serious Dragon (L) Pwr #51 6/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Don't B Blue (L) Pwr #116 3/1 Macdonald A 187
5 High Impression (L) Pwr #72 5/1 Cushing M 185
6 Alta Blues A (L) Pwr #64 12/1 Irvine J 160
7 Miki's Big Guy (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Brown B 140
8 Twice the Ice (L) Pwr #67 10/1 Walters J 155
9 All the Chips (L) Pwr #91 15/1 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5

RACE 11 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (11-12) 50
CENT PICK-4 (11-12-13-14)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $8,700, Cd Claim 3yo& Up Nw 8 Ext Pm s̀ Life Ae: F& M Or Pa
Sired/owned Nw 9 Ext Pm s̀ Life Claim Price: $25,000 W/a Morning Line: 4-1-3-8 D.palone - #1
Or 3 J.indof - #2 Or 5; R.wrenn Jr - #4,7 Or 8
1 Swanderful Life (L) Pwr #75 9/2 Irvine J 160
2 Magic Brilliance (L) Pwr #60 15/1 Brown B 140
3 Gustav Trio It (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Palone D 170
4 Lite the Candles (L) Pwr #64 2/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
5 That Dude (L) Pwr #85 7/1 Indof J 190
6 Nail Driver (L) Pwr #72 12/1 Yoder W 138
7 Green Meadow (L) Pwr #64 15/1 Mullett J 190
8 Flightline (L) Pwr #53 9/2 Merriman A 190

SELECTIONS: 4-1-3

RACE 12 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (12-13)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,700, Cd Claim 3yo& Up Nw 7 Ext Pm s̀ Life Ae: F& M Or Pa
Sired/owned Nw 9 Ext Pm s̀ Life Claim Price: $25,000 W/a Morning Line: 4-3-6-5
1 San Remo Hanover Pwr #59 7/1 Walters J 155
2 Brooks (L) Pwr #100 15/1 Brown B 140
3 Enrico Pallazzo (L) Pwr #54 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Kaptain Karlos Pwr #49 6/5 Palone D 170
5 Brooklyn Wolf (L) Pwr #78 6/1 Indof J 190
6 Touchandgo Hanover Pwr #65 5/1 Merriman A 190
7 Final Chance (L) Pwr #94 20/1 Miller J 175

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6

Friday, March 20, 2026 THE MEADOWS Friday, March 20, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 13 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,000, Cd 3-7yo F& M Winners Of 1 But Not More Than 2 Ext Pm s̀
Or $20,000 Life (2 Claim Wins Excluded) Morning Line: 5-8-3-2 J.walters - #3 Or 6 B.zendt - #4
Or 7
1 Mona Lisa Hill (L) Pwr #48 8/1 Johnston A 160
2 Hill Love Me (L) Pwr #53 7/1 Merriman A 190
3 Rt Poco's Lady (L) Pwr #70 7/1 Walters J 155
4 Rt Misty (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Brown B 140
5 Brauti for Life (L) Pwr #85 6/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Libbys Lucky Lady (L) Pwr #63 8/1 Indof J 190
7 Misty Rose Hanover (L) Pwr #74 10/1 Zendt B 148
8 Palm Sunday (L) Pwr #91 6/1 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 5-8-2

RACE 14 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT PENTAFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Cd All Ages Nw $4500 L4 Sts Ae: Nw s̀ Of A Race Since
9/1/2025 Morning Line: 5-7-8-4-2 D.palone - #1,3 Or 5 R.wrenn Jr - #2,6 Or 8 No s̀ 1 & 5 -
Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Reassurance (L) Pwr #63 12/1 Walters J 155
2 Universal (L) Pwr #64 8/1 Macdonald A 187
3 Er Rocky (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Brown B 140
4 Dragon City (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Merriman A 190
5 Cruzin America (L) Pwr #64 2/1 Palone D 170
6 Whiskey Break (L) Pwr #58 12/1 Shaw C 165
7 Duke of Cornwall N (L) Pwr #65 9/2 Irvine J 160
8 Captain Cowboy (L) Pwr #61 5/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
9 Gonnabelegendary (L) Pwr #74 10/1 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 5-7-8

Friday, March 20, 2026 THE MEADOWS Friday, March 20, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Jackpot Cree 31 (L)
B.c.3 Knicks Go - Class Will Tell by Bernardini, KY
Yellow, Black Flying Pigeon, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

42 $12,500 Own: JCree Thoroughbreds LLC (Jason M. Cree)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (114-20-14-17)

LUIS SAEZ (95-13-9-20) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
06Mar26 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22ºº :45¾º 1:11»¶ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 33-42 1 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 6½£ 5¿£ Alvarado J 122 L 3.10 Starship Juliette117¸ Big Beautiful Bill122¶¢ Eternal Dream122¼ 3w1/4, weakened 7
26Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :47»º 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 57-41 2 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶º 6¸º£ Alvarado J 120 19.40 Hawk120¨μ Pike120¸ The Town120¶º£ wstep slow,3-5p turn 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 12/18 21 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 15/28 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 42/101 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 5/23

2
10-1 White

H AbarrioÃ (L1)
Ch.g.3 Gunnevera - R U Royalty by Uncaptured, FL
White, Black 'JCPA' and Track Emblem on Red Belt, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Abarrio Stable LLC (Carlos Perez)
Trn: Carlos L. Perez (20-1-1-6)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (88-3-7-13) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 8/27 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 12/50 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 61/101 7 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.2bg 2/20

3
15-1 Blue

Gigline 51Ã (L)
B.c.3 Gunnevera - Tizlot by Tiznow, FL
Black, Gold Cap Emblem, Gold Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

40 $12,500 Own: Omakase Racing Stable, LLC, Tami Bobo and Julie Da
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

NIK JUAREZ (51-4-2-7) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,645 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $205
2025: 5 0 0 2 $8,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 8 0 0 3 $10,685 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $495

Track: 6 0 0 2 $8,330
20Feb26 GP1 ft 1m :47½½ 1:13^^ 1:40¸½ 3 Mcl 12500 49 61-30 8 5¹¡ 7º£ 5½¡ 4¶¶ 5¶¾¡ Davis K 122 bL 12.20 Jeter122¶^¢ Couches Burning122» It's the Stones115¸£ no factor, 3wd 10
11Feb26 Tam4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48º^ 1:12»^ 1:37¼^ 3 Mcl 16000 49 50-47 8 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 7º¢ 8¶¹¡ Batista J A 119 bL 17.00 Roscommon119¶¢ Mystic Isle120¸¡ Tuscan Thunder119¸ track,3-4p,tired 9
25Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49»¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:43¼½ 3 Mcl 16000 47 46-50 3 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Batista J A 119 bL 9.30 Gray Beast119¡ Marcan Love120¹ Gigline119¶¡ bmpd st,bid btw 2w9/16 7
05Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 2 Mcl 12500 46 17-32 7 4 6¼¡ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 3¶¸¢ Zayas E J 120 b 6.40 Il Vagabundo120¶¡ Eyes On the Ground120¶^£ Gigline120¡ 5p,6w upper,up for 3rd 7
25Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¾» 1:13»» 2 Mcl 17500 41 45-46 5 5 4¹ 4»¡ 4»¢ 3º¡ Zayas E J 120 b 9.60 Chicken Dance120º¡ Don't Go Astray120«¬ Gigline120¶¡ trck 2-3w,missed 2nd 8
17Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¸¾ :46¾^ 1:11¹¾ 2 Mcl 25000 32 10-36 5 6 6¸£ 5½ 4¿¡ 4¶^£ Zayas E J 118 b 3.70 Candy Road111º£ Turbo Fire118¨μ Lovethisbizz118»£ coaxed 3-4w,moved up 7
26Sep25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23¸» :46º¹ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 70000 31-47 2 6 5¸¡ 4º 5¾¡ 5¶»¡ Greenidge E 113½ b 46.30 Freaky Neeks120¶¡ Pax Mundi120¹ Bull by the Horns120¶^£ woff slw,rushed,faded 6
13Sep25 GP1 gd 6K¹^ :23^¹ :46¸¼ 1:17¼¾ 2 Mcl 25000 12-23 6 6 8»¢ 8¿ 6¶¹ 6¸¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 b 14.70 After Party120º¡ Star of the Gun120£ Golden Ambition115º¡ coaxed 4-5w,no bid 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :51.2b 36/39 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 67/78 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/28 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 73/82

4
15-1 Yellow

Imponente 36 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tom's d'Etat - Summer's Indy by Take Charge Indy, KY
Green, Red Lightning Bolt, Red Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $12,500 Own: Gabrily, LLC
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (114-20-14-17)

JORGE RUIZ (268-34-29-30) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $310
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $310

Track: 2 0 0 0 $550
07Mar26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11½» 1:43»¶ 3 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 73-32 1 4¸ 5º¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸º£ Vasquez M A 122 bL 6.30 Vin Number120¹ Be Wiser Bob122¼ Chivado122º¡ tracked inside, tired 7
11Jan26 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½» 1:10¾¼ 1:36¶½ 3 Mcl 35000 77-44 1 7»£ 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶»¡ Gutierrez M 122 L 12.20 Banker's Jet122¶ Fazzone122¸£ Win Street122» trailed throughout 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.3b 8/18 21 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 15/28 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 36/101 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.2b 94/102

5
9-2 Green

Tybee Echo 49Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Echo Town - Tiz Maie's Day by Tiznow, FL
Red, White 'JR RACING' on White and Black Ball, White and Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

56 $12,500 Own: J.R. Racing (Jerry L. Roth)
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (53-5-13-7)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (273-34-38-33) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,020
2025: 1 0 0 0 $480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $650

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,500
01Mar26 GP6 fm p 1m½½ :48¹¹ 1:12»^ 1:35¾¼ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 47 47-48 7 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 7¼ 9¶¶¢ Vasquez M A 122 L 7.00 Ganador122¸¡ Science Rockets122£ Gus Swayze122¶¢ chased3-4 wide, tired 10
01Feb26 GP1 fm p¸º 1m»º :49¹¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:37¾½ 3 Mcl 25000 38 36-57 4 6º 10¼¢ 10½ 8»¡ 5» Maragh R 122 L 9.60 Antonino122¸¡ David Pepperman122¶¢ Apache One Six122£ wbump st, checked 5/8 10
04Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :22¾º :46^¼ 1:27¼¾ 3 Mcl 25000 68-66 4 1 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5½£ Maragh R 122 L 8.30 Bolero Bay122½ Zenick122¨μ nApache One Six122¡ 3wd far turn, no kick 10
12Dec25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45½º 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd 34-48 3 7 7¹£ 8»¢ 6¶¶ 5¶»¡ Maragh R 120 18.00 Rockies Balboa120»£ Project Pat120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ wbumped start, inside 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 2/19 15 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.4bg 35/47 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 44/86 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 23/57

6
10-1 Black

One Bid 56 (L)
B.g.3 Mo Town - Infinite Grace by Tapizar, KY
Royal Blue, Red Circled 'TR,' Blue Band on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

51 $12,500 Own: Tedesco Racing, LLC (Richard Filosa)
Trn: Timothy A. Hills (32-2-3-2)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (88-9-16-8) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,600
07Mar26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11½» 1:43»¶ 3 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 54 76-45 6 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¼ 5¶^ 5¶¼£ Ruiz J 122 bL 13.40 Vin Number120¹ Be Wiser Bob122¼ Chivado122º¡ chased4-3 wide, tired 7
14Feb26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:12¿¾ 1:42»^ 3 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 49 70-55 8 6º 4¸ 6½ 7¶^ 7¶^ Karamanos H 122 bL 11.90 Project122¶¡ Crown Seeker122¶ Be Wiser Bob122¶ ridden along4w, tired 9
15Jan26 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¸ 1:12¼¼ 1:45¶¹ 3 Mcl 17500 39 89-62 3 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¸£ 3¸¡ 4» Ruiz J 122 bL 9.20 Magneto122¹ Herbstreit122¡ Chivado122¶¡ rated2-3w,no late kick 6
26Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¹¼ 1:40¾¾ 2 Mcl 17500 53-48 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 4¾ 3¶¹¢ Ruiz J 120 b 12.00 Not Now Nick120» Grande Novella120¾¢ One Bid120¨μ wbmpd st,swung5w,got 3d 7
07Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¼¼ 1:12»¹ 1:43º^ 2 Mcl 25000 64-55 9 11¿¡ 11¶¹ 11¾£ 10½ 10¶^ Maragh C 116» b 69.90 Laser118¶£ Senor Roberto118¡ David Pepperman118¶ outrun inside 11
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd ---6 1 8 8¶¶ 8¸¹ 8¸½ 8¸¾ Maragh C 115½ b 39.96 Life Is Gravy119¶£ Where's Your Boom119¶¡ Wit Storm119¸¢ 2p-inside turn,falter 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 9/24 8 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.1b 3/20 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.1b 41/43 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 35/76

7
5-2 Orange

Witcha Wish 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Complexity - Grosse Pointe Anne by Silver Deputy, KY
Lime Green, Royal Blue Horsehead, Royal Blue Diamonds, Royal Blue Cap

52 $12,500 Own: Smith Ranch Stables (Lynn Elin Smith)
Trn: Luis M. Ramirez (23-7-1-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (306-81-52-45) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 3 0 1 0 $6,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 5 0 1 1 $9,920 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,160

Track: 5 0 1 1 $9,920
15Feb26 GP11 fm pº» 7K¿» :24¸º :48¶» 1:30^¹ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 52 22-56 2 9 10¼£ 10½¡ 8¶^ 7¶^ Rojas R 122 bL 13.20 David Pepperman122¶ Ganador122¶ Playful Pal122¸¡ outrun 3wd 10
22Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :48½º 1:13ºº 1:45^¸ 3 Mcl 25000 49 55-55 1 5¸£ 5¹¢ 7º 6º 3º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 6.30 Forza Azzurri122¹ David Pepperman122¶¡ Witcha Wish122£ wbump st, rail, 4wd 1/4 9
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000-c 26-43 6 7 7½¡ 6¿ 6½ 5¾¡ Castellano J 118 b 10.70 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹ 4p,6w upper, no rally 7

Claimed by Smith Ranch Stables from Ledesma Witer for $25,000, Garoffalo Jose - Trainer
09Nov25 GP1 ft 1m :47¸½ 1:13¹¹ 1:40^¼ 2 Mcl 25000 42-60 4 5¾¡ 5¶^ 4º 2º 2¹£ Camacho S 120 12.60 Move Jesse Move120¹£ Witcha Wish120¶¶ World Wide Web120¸ 3-4w,closed,2nd best 5
11Oct25 GP7 gd 5K¹^ :22º¹ :45¿¹ 1:05¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 ---48 1 7 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶º 7¶¹¡ Camacho S 120 43.10 Pardo120¶£ Langvad120¨μ Finding Candy120¨© no speed 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 5/13

8
20-1 Pink

Van Cleef 38 (L)
B.g.3 Goldencents - Top Trick by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
White, Blue Blocks, Green, Black and Pink Chevrons on White Sleeves, White Cap

49 $12,500 Own: Scott C. Savin and Savin Sisters Stable (Scott C. Savin
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (39-0-3-5)

MIA NICHOLLS (47-3-4-2) 115½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $710 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $710
07Mar26 GP2 ft 1B¶¼» :48¸¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:46¾¹ 3g Mcl 12500 40 23-46 3 7¿£ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¶º 7¶¹£ Nicholls M 113½ bfL 21.10 Magic Red126¶¡ Jimbo Bailey126½¡ Dominican Pirate126¶£ wbmpd st,3w1st,ins 2nd 8
30Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45¾¿ 1:04¹¸ 3 Mcl 17500-c 34--- 1 7 5» 8¾ 8¸^ -- Egan D 122 bL 6.00 Losmastix122¸£ Road Mischief122¨μ Beau Black122¨μ wins,pull up,walked off 8

Claimed by Savin, Scott C. and Savin Sisters Stable from Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC for $17,500, Moubarak Tareq - Trainer
09Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :45º¼ 1:03¿¾ 3 Mcl 17500 25-51 5 7 7½ 7¾¡ 6½¡ 5»¡ Egan D 122 L 4.90 The Last Page122«¬ Win N Win122¸¢ Josh Ready122«¬ woff slow,2-4p,6w upper 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 23/50 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 50/101 8 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.0b 39/49 25 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 26/38

9
3-1 Aqua

Other Level 59Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Gunnevera - Afleet Honey by Uncle Mo, FL
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

58 $12,500 Own: Omakase Racing Stable, LLC (Daniel Rodriguez) and T
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 1 $34,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 6 0 3 1 $34,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 3 1 $34,830
11Oct25 GP2 gd 7f¹^ :22¾º :46¶¾ 1:24¸¿ 2 lMsw 53000 60 42-46 5 7 7» 7¼¡ 8¶^ 5¶½£ Zayas E J 120 b *2.40 Prost120¿ Teddy Bear115¨μ Star of the Gun120º¢ stp slw,swung 6wide 10
13Sep25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¹¶ 1:24¼¾ 2 lMsw 53000 57-72 3 3 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Zayas E J 120 b 3.80 Micanopy120£ Other Level120¿ Magic Solar120¶£ met bid,grudgingly 5
16Aug25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22º» :46¶¹ 1:05¶¿ 2 lMsw 53000 35-43 5 5 6½ 5¿ 4¶¹ 3¶»£ Zayas E J 118 b 3.90 Road Forever118¶» White Bullet118£ Other Level118¸ coaxed 4w,mssd 2nd 8
02Aug25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22»¾ :46½¶ 1:13¶¼ 2 lMsw 53000 62-74 3 6 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Gonzalez E 118 b 4.00 All to Win118¶¡nKhozalite118¶¡nSupreme Honor118¶¡ 3w,battled,yielded 9
06Jul25 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :46º¼ 1:05¾½ 2 lMsw 53000 66-72 7 3 4º 4¹¡ 4º 2¸£ Fuenmayor L 111½ *1.60 I'm Tuff Enough118¸£ Other Level111¨μ Supreme Honor118º 3-4w,closed for 2nd 7
07Jun25 GP1 ft 5f¹^ :23^^ :46¹¹ :58¸¿ 2 lMsw 53000 72-64 5 6 4¹ 4º¡ 3»¡ 2¾¢ Fuenmayor L 108¶^ 13.30 Strategic Risk118¾¢ Other Level108¶£ Garretts On the Go118¹¡ wtight brk,up 2nd insd 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 5F gd 1:00.4b 4/15 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 32/78 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 10/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:50 a.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
September 20, 2025. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 3 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the
turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Sing Sing 78 (L)
B.g.4 Tiz the Law - Galileo's Melody by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, Red Belt, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

84 $35,000 Own: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC, Rocky Top Stable,
Trn: Mark E. Casse (166-26-23-15)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,807 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $139,640
2025: 5 1 1 1 $98,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 2 $159,047 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $123,561

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:38»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 83 80-72 9 2«¬ 5º 11¶¹ 11¶» 11¸¶£ Machado L 124 L 15.93 First Strike124¸¡ Ocean Atlantique124£ Skyro124¶ vie 2wbtw,stalk,wkn1/2 11
09Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37¾¾ 4g Alw 103000nw2$/x 77 70-91 8 4¹ 5º¡ 6º¡ 6º¢ 5»¡ Machado L 120 L 7.86 Baby Max120£ Read On120¨© Big to Do120¸¢ 3p,chsd btw 2nd,no bid 8
22Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1m¶»º :46¾¿ 1:10¹¾ 1:34¸¸ 3 Alw 102000nw2/L 85-92 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¡ Concepcion A 118 L 2.34 Sing Sing118¡ Show of Force118¶ Mischief River118¶¢ ins,wait,rail bid,clrd 6
26Jul25 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :44½^ 1:09¼¶ 1:34¸¼ 3 Alw 102000nw2/L 94-87 10 3»¡ 3¶¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Geroux F 120 L *2.23 Innately Good120«¬ Show of Force120¶¢ Sing Sing120¡ 2-3w,bid,led,lastd shw 12
05Jul25 Elp9 fm p 1B¾¸ :47¸¶ 1:10»» 1:40¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 91-98 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ Torres C A 120 L 9.34 Yinzer120¶¡ Sing Sing120¨μ The Warden120¶¢ stalk ins,chsd,up plc 9
07Jun25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :46^¸ 1:10¼^ 1:35^¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 120-85 11 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6» 7¾£ Morales E 118 L 5.39 Native Runner118¨μ Anegada118¶¢ Maui Strong118¸£ 2-3w,range up,fade btw 11
12Apr25 Kee5 gd p 1m¿¹ :48¾½ 1:13»^ 1:37½º 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 87-88 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 7.91 Mesero118£ States' Rights118¶¢ Assertiveness120£ ins,chsd 2p,brshd btw 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 10/17 28 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :49.3b 18/18 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :53.4b 27/27 20 Dec 25 Otc o 5F ft 1:01bg 2/2

2
4-1 White

Junction Road 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Girvin - She's So Indy by Take Charge Indy, FL
Yellow, Green 'R,' Green Band on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

82 $35,000 Own: Rohan Crichton, Dennis G. Smith and Daniel L. Walters
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (62-17-8-8)

JOE BRAVO (100-11-10-15) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $21,120
2025: 6 0 2 2 $38,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 3 $105,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,960

Track: 14 2 3 3 $105,400
31Jan26 GP7 fm p¸º 1Oº¼ :48¿» 1:39¼º 2:14¼¾ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 78 103-69 7 6¾¡ 6¾ 6¼ 9¶½ 9¸¹ Saez L 121 bL 14.80 Dirand121¶¢ Without121¶ Discreet Dancer121¨μ wbmpd brk,3 wide,tired 9
03Jan26 GP8 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :49¼^ 1:13¹¼ 1:41¶¼ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 34-76 2 8»¡ 7¼ 5º 8¾ 8½£ Husbands M J 121 bfL 17.80 McRavin121¶¢ George Briggs121¡ Smooth Breeze121¶£ 3wd far turn, no bids 9
06Dec25 GP7 fm p¹¶ 1m¿¾ :47¼¾ 1:11¸½ 1:34½¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 90 45-81 11 11¿¡ 11½£ 11½¢ 9º¢ 3¶¡ Husbands M J 121 bfL 7.80 Walley World121¶ Ruse121¡ Junction Road121¨μ wstep slo, ins, 8w 3/16 11
08Nov25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:40º¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 91 74-86 6 5¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¸£ Gonzalez E 122 bfL *1.50 Brawn122£ Lights of Broadway124¨μ Nate the Great122¶ 3-4w,no late rally 8
12Oct25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¿ 1:12º¸ 1:39¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 89 28-82 4 7» 7º 7» 7º£ 2¸ Bravo J 122 bfL *2.20 Ibrahimovic118¸ Junction Road122¡ Lights of Broadway124¨μ swung widest,rallied 7
29Mar25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46»¿ 1:09»¿ 1:38½¿ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81-102 3 11½¡ 11¼£ 10º¡ 9¹£ 5¸¡ Saez L 120 bfL 4.20 Ciao Chuck120¶¢ Bring Me a Check122¶¢ Dear Dad122¨© bid3/8,5p2nd,improved 11
22Feb25 GP11 ft o 1N¸^ :48½¹ 1:11½½ 1:47¹¹ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82-94 6 5º¡ 6º¡ 6º¡ 4» 3º£ Alvarado J 122 bfL 2.60 Tucson120¡ Dear Dad122º¢ Junction Road122¶¢ trail,3-4p,improved 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 36/62 1 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.3b 4/4 20 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 12/25 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 29/74

3
6-1 Blue

One More Brew 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Milwaukee Brew - Ok One More by Include, ON
Chartreuse, Orange 'A&B' on Orange Chevron, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Chartreuse Cap

90 $30,000 Own: Al and Bill Ulwelling
Trn: Kevin Attard (20-2-2-2)

LUIS SAEZ (95-13-9-20) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 0 2 $73,230
2025: 7 2 0 2 $58,416 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,205
Life: 29 7 2 6 $181,779 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 WO11 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹¹ 1:13¶¸ 1:45½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)-c 87 92-81 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6½¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Fukumoto D 123 bL 2.80 Ever Dangerous125º El Cohete120¸¡ Grandson123¡ press,2-3w,drop back 9

Claimed by Ulwelling, Al and Bill from Di Giulio, Jr. Frank D. for $25,000, Tiller Robert P. - Trainer
15Nov25 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¿ 1:12¿º 1:44º» 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 87 87-95 7 5» 6»¡ 4¸¡ 4¨μ 5» Fukumoto D 121 bL 9.40 Tour the City123¶¡ Aristotle123¡ Fly the W125¶¢ move 4-5w,flatten late 9
25Oct25 WO6 gd h 1Oº^ :51¸¶ 1:42º¶ 2:19º¸ 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 88 96-89 5 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º 4¹ Fukumoto D 121 bL 2.85 Zabo121£ Hammerhead116¶¢ Ocean Atlantique123¶ inside,4-5w str,evenly 9
01Sep25 WO8 fm h¸¸ 1O¶¶º :49¿½ 1:39½¹ 2:15¿¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 97-91 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3»¡ Vives S 123 bL 3.50 Twowaycrossing121º£ Cornwall121£ One More Brew123¶ head front3/16,outkick 5
10Aug25 WO8 fm p¹^ 1Lº^ :48º¹ 1:36¾¸ 2:01^º 3g SOC 25000 - N 84-86 4 6½£ 6¼ 6¹ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ Fukumoto D 125 bL *2.20 Fighter in the Win121¨μ Cornwall121¶¢ One More Brew125¡wbrk in st,willingly3rd 7
19Jul25 WO9 fm p¹^ 1Nº^ :47º¾ 1:11¶^ 1:47¹¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 95-99 6 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Fukumoto D 125 bL 5.30 One More Brew125¡ Breaking Alone121¨μ El Kabong121¨μ 5Winmix1/4,lead16,held 11
29Jun25 WO4 fm h¸¸ 1Bº¹ :46¾¾ 1:10½¶ 1:42¹¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 89-97 6 4½¡ 4¾ 4¼ 3¶ 1«¬ Vives S 123 bL 4.45 One More Brew123«¬ Alley Oop Johnny123¨© C My Meister123¼ rail rally,in time,nod 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/5 1 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 46/63 20 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 21/25 6 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :53.2b 27/27

4
30-1 Yellow

Citizen K 59 (L)
Ch.g.8 Mizzen Mast - Jonata by Proud Citizen, NY
White, Black Peace Sign, White and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

73 $35,000 Own: Philip DiCosmo
Trn: Frank Russo (2-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (88-9-16-8) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 6 2 4 $232,701
2025: 11 2 0 1 $31,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,361
Life: 36 6 2 4 $240,402 Distance: 12 4 0 2 $73,760

Track: 10 2 0 0 $39,090
19Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21^¶ :43¸¿ :54¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 69 46-68 8 8 8¼¡ 7½¡ 7¾ 6¿£ Martinez C 112¶ b̂L 125.00 Rezasrolex122¨μ Poseidon's Law118¹ Front End118«¬ failed to menace, 3wd 8
06Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:41¾º 3g Clm 10000 71 47-60 8 6¶¢ 5¶£ 4¹ 8¾¡ 8¶¸¡ Morelos J E 121 bfL 57.20 Battle of Dover121¡ Bold Advance121¶ Dixie Preach121£ 4w1st,roused1/4,empty 8
26Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 76 36-51 1 5 5º¡ 5¾ 6¶¸ 6¶½¡ Hazlewood Y 114» bL 9.60 Dufuskie Island123»£ Pudge Boy Palace113¶£ Midnight Renegade119¡ towards ins,weakened 6
11Oct25 Med3 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :47¸» 1:11¾¹ 1:36½¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 77 97-79 5 5¼¡ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 9»£ 9½£ Chuan M 122 bL 17.20 Create Trouble120¶ Bar Fourteen120£ Be Here118«¬ stalked outside, faded 9
06Sep25 Del3 gd p¶» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¸º 1:11^½ 1:39¿º 3g Clm 10000 (10-8) 75-88 6 6º¢ 5º¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¸£ Marquez C 124 bL 4.50 Cloud Music119¶£ Bode's Maker124¡ Kendama121¡ adv ins, no close 8
23Aug25 Mth9 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :48¿¾ 1:12½^ 1:38¶½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 75-91 2 3º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 1¨μ Castillo I 121 bL 12.20 Citizen K121¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ Jades Jay121¸ inside, rail rally 7
30Jul25 Pen4 gd p¶º 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¼¾ 1:11¿¼ 1:41º» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 92-70 6 5¹£ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3º¡ 4½¢ Rodriguez A R 123 bL *1.60 T Rex121¨μ Damir112º¡ Barleewon121¸¡ 3w,drop in 5/16,fade 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 19/46 18 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.2bd 8/23 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 20/24 7 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :38.4bd 3/7

5
7-2 Green

Bakers Street 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Rebecca's Surprise by Marino Marini, KY
Red, Red Dots on White Sleeves, Black Cap

89 $35,000 Own: Cloud Nine Lumoni (Luis Ortiz)
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (306-81-52-45) 123

2026: 3 0 1 1 $10,950 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $72,085
2025: 10 2 2 0 $120,435 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 1 $131,785 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $48,300

Track: 12 2 3 1 $129,975
14Feb26 GP12 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:34º½ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)cnd 77 97-95 7 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ Ruiz J 123 bL 6.10 King d'Oro125¶£ Meyer125¨μ Bakers Street123¶ 5w1st,bid3-4w,outfnshd 9
18Jan26 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:41¼¸ 4g Clm 35000cnd 73 70-94 9 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¸£ Egan D 121 bL 10.10 Mythical Man121¸£ Bakers Street121¡ Anamnestic123£ 4wd, bid, 2nd best 9
02Jan26 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶½ 1:13¹¹ 1:42º¶ 4g Clm 50000cnd 70 52-85 5 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 4¹£ Egan D 121 bL 22.10 X Y Prime121¸£ Paros123¶ Just for Luck121«¬ btwn1st,2-3p,no kick 6
28Sep25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49º» 1:13^¹ 1:40^» 3 Alw 58000 88 44-55 1 6¹¡ 4¸ 7¼ 7½¢ 7¸^¢ Camacho S 121 bL 5.10 Classic of Course121£ I Know I Know124¶ Win With Faith119£ wchckd 1T,tired stretch 7
23Aug25 Sar2 fm p 1C»» :47¹¿ 1:11¹¶ 1:52½¸ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 120-78 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸ 8¿¡ 8¶¿ Elliott C 120 bL 50.50 Then125¶¡ Activist Investing123¶£ Crystal Quest125¶¡ wbrush gate st, tired 8
18Jul25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47^¼ 1:11¶¾ 1:40¹¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 87-94 2 7» 7½ 8»¡ 9¼¡ 7¼£ Velazquez J R 122 bL 36.75 Simulate120¸¢ Thirteen Colonies122¶£ Plensa122¶¢ wfractious gate,inside 10
07Jun25 GP7 fm p¶^ 1B¶¹ :47¼½ 1:10¸^ 1:39¿¹ 3 Stk - NtSrprsngB - 75k 98-95 1 3¶ 5¶¡ 5¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Gonzalez E 118 b 17.70 Tank123¹ Bakers Street118£ Lastabitlonger118¶ inside, gained place 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 5F gd 1:01.2b 7/15 7 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/13 28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/26 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 12/23

6
9-5 Black

Mister Abarrio 79Ã (L)
B.g.6 Neolithic - Gracepointe by Pleasant Strike, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

92 $35,000 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (162-26-28-22) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 26 5 6 6 $243,970
2025: 9 3 1 2 $131,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 36 6 7 11 $299,060 Distance: 13 2 2 4 $110,130

Track: 28 4 6 10 $193,200
08Feb26 GP6 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47¸» 1:10^» 1:33¶¾ 4g SOC 35000 - N 80 70-91 6 6¹£ 6º¡ 6º¢ 6¼ 6»£ Husbands M J 119 L 17.70 Nantasket Beach119¶ St. Armands Key119¸¢ Harrow119«¬ failed to menace, 2wd 8
17Jan26 GP9 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¸¼ 1:10º¿ 1:40¹¼ 4g lStk - SunshnTrfB - 75k 84 87-90 5 8º 8¹¢ 7º¢ 3¨μ 6º¢ Husbands M J 122 33.40 Neoequos120¸ Seminole Chief122£ Tank122¨© rail, bid, flattened 10
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 90 80-96 7 10¿¡ 11½£ 11»£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 17.50 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡wbmpd brk,3p,5w upper 12
04Oct25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:34½¼ 3g SOC 35000 - N 93 50-89 9 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 8¼£ 8¹£ Husbands M J 124 L 4.70 Kalik120¶ Act a Fool120¨μ Adios Cole122¡ shifted out,mild bid 9
28Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1N¶^ :47»½ 1:11º¾ 1:48»» 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 100-93 2 7½ 6¾ 6º¢ 3¹ 1¨μ Husbands M J 122 L 5.60 Mister Abarrio122¨μ Boppy O122¡ Curly Larry and Mo124º traffic 2nd,steerd out 8
10Jul25 Cnl10 gd h¸^ 1m¹» :48¶¹ 1:11»¼ 1:35¿º 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 81-92 8 6º¡ 6» 6¹¢ 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Husbands M J 123 L 2.80 Mister Abarrio123¶¢ Divino125¨μ Hold Out123¨μ 2p,float7p lane,rally 9
22May25 GP8 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :23¸¿ :45¾¶ 1:26¿¿ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 62-100 8 6 7¹ 7¹¡ 5¶¡ 2¨© Zayas E J 125 L *2.30 Stroke of Midnight123¨© Mister Abarrio125¶£ Fredo123¶¡ 5wd 1/4, closed 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 4/46 7 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38b 29/43 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 11/45 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 15/71

7
6-1 Orange

Relampago Verde 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bolt d'Oro - Colina Verde (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

95 $35,000 Own: Michael and Jules Iavarone
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (47-7-9-3)

JORGE RUIZ (268-34-29-30) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $153,725
2025: 10 1 1 3 $79,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,700
Life: 20 3 1 6 $252,155 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $61,995

Track: 9 0 1 2 $30,150
14Feb26 GP12 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:34º½ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)cnd 84 85-91 5 6¹ 6» 6»¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ Vasquez M A 125 L *2.30 King d'Oro125¶£ Meyer125¨μ Bakers Street123¶ 4w1st,3-4w,5w upper 9
24Jan26 GP3 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¸¹ 1:10^¾ 1:34¶¶ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 83 102-91 9 7½¡ 9½¡ 9½¡ 10¶^ 9¿ Lezcano J 123 bL 22.60 Mi Bago123¨μ Risk Tolerance121¶£ Battle of Normandy123¶¡ no factor, 3wd 10
27Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46¶¹ 1:09»¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 82 94-103 7 7»¡ 7¼¢ 8»¢ 8¹£ 6¸£ Vasquez M A 123 L 16.60 Abrumar123¡ Win for the Money123¨μ Missed the Cut123¡wbtwn3/8,came4w,traffic 9
02Nov25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :45½¸ 1:08½¹ 1:32º^ 3g Hcp 70000 84 106-104 3 6»¡ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 4¶ 4¶£ Bravo J 119 L 4.30 Just a Photo122¨μ Private Thoughts120¶¡ Divin Propos124«¬ swung 6w,bid,outkicked 9
04Oct25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47¼¶ 1:10»¸ 1:39½¹ 3g Hcp 70000 83 77-107 7 6½¡ 6½¡ 5º 4¸¢ 2«¬ Vasquez M A 118 L 14.60 Private Thoughts118«¬ Relampago Verde118¸¢ Lorenz123¨μ rallied 5w,just missed 8
30Aug25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :46½¿ 1:10»¿ 1:42º¾ 3g Hcp 70000 69-72 4 5º 7º 8»¢ 8»¢ 8¶½¡ Morelos J E 121 L 5.40 Lightning Tones122¶¢ Catalytic120»¡ Roar of the Beast114¸¡ bit tight 1/2,empty 8
25Jul25 GP8 ft 1N¶¹^ :47¹^ 1:11¸^ 1:50¶º 3g Hcp 70000 98-95 1 6¹¡ 6¹£ 4¶£ 3¨μ 3£ Morelos J E 122 L 5.50 Hades123¨μ Catalytic119¡ Relampago Verde122¶£ roused 4w,held at bay 6
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 GP 5F ft :59.4b 1/13 28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/26 5 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/2 16 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. Six And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

King Julien 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kingman (GB) - Deer Valley by Speightstown, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

62 $8,000 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (47-7-9-3)

JONATHAN OCASIO (77-2-7-8) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $31,283
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 0 $76,663 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 0 0 $73,750
06Feb26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :45¼½ 1:04¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 73 54-36 4 5 5» 6¼¡ 11¿¢ 12¶¼¢ Torres Y 118» bL 10.70 Breezer123¨© Maitre D123¡ Beauty Bolt123¡ little impact inside 12
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 79 66-54 2 7 5¸ 6¹¢ 8¼ 7¶^£ Vasquez M A 121 bL 6.10 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ chased inside,weakened 9
12Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44º¸ :56¹½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 72-70 6 4 3¡ 1¡ 3¶ 4º£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.80 Hottakejake115¶¡ Pedro Nunes118¶¢ Surf's Up118¸ vied 3p, left lead 6
15Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 76 91-79 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹¡ Vasquez M A 121 bL 23.20 Takecareofbusiness121¶¢ Send Cash121¨© Mr Narcissistic123¶ duel inside,wknd late 9

Claimed by Wolf Pack Racing from Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing for $25,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
22Feb25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :44¹¾ 1:02½º 4g Clm 35000cnd 86-74 6 2 3¡ 3¨μ 3¶ 8¼ Alvarado J 120 bL 5.70 Moon Landing122¶ Banded Rocket120¶¢ Protege120«¬ chase,3p,faded 8
01Jan25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21»» :44¶¼ :55ºº 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 77-81 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6» Zayas E J 122 bL 11.40 Horsepower120¶¡ Biz Biz Buzz120¶£ If Not for Luck122¨μ pace2p,headed1/4,faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 3F my :38.0b 10/12 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 33/78 28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/26 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2bg 2/91

2
15-1 White

Fighting Words 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will - Tizsfranderella by Tizway, KY
Green, Yellow Happy Face Emblem, Yellow Band on Purple Sleeves, Green Cap

59 $8,000 Own: Claudia A. Parrau
Trn: Marcial Cornejo (11-2-3-0)

YOLBER TORRES (171-15-19-12) 118»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,560
2025: 18 2 2 4 $50,120 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,280
Life: 23 2 2 4 $53,850 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $16,620

Track: 22 2 2 4 $52,850
27Feb26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46º¸ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 42-52 4 6 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¼ 4¼¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 21.70 Captain Eddie123¨μ Prince David123º¢ Wasamattafoyou123¸ failed to menace, 4-5w 7
15Jan26 GP6 gd 6f¸» :23¶^ :46½» 1:11¾¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 64 20-69 1 5 8»£ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 4» Zayas E J 123 bL 19.50 Sound of the Beast123¸¡ Imapeppa116¶£ Dogwood Crossing123£ ins-2p,swung6w,blatdly 8
24Dec25 GP6 ft 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:05½¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 3-59 2 5 7¿ 7¾¡ 5¼ 5¹¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 19.30 Dogwood Crossing120¶£ Feeling Macho120«¬ El Guty120£ 2-4p,6w uppr,late kick 7
14Dec25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45¾^ 1:18^¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62 73-78 7 1 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Torres Y 115» bL 16.80 Fighting Words115¨μ Proud American120£ Migratory122¸¡ stalk,bid4w,duel,drvng 8
23Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¿¾ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 59 49-64 5 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 22.20 Thirty Pound Test123¶¢ Dogwood Crossing120¶¢ Fighting Words113¹ 3-4w,outkicked late 6
17Oct25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¼¶ 1:10¾¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62 22-33 5 2 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¼¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 15.10 Valued Cajun123¼¡ Vinicio123¶ Coercive118¸¡ vied 3w,dropped back 7
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 4/10

3
6-1 Blue

Dogwood Crossing 63
B.g.4 Authentic - Dogwood Trail by Awesome of Course, LA
Royal Blue, Red 'SMR' in Circles of Yellow Stars, Red and Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

58 $8,000 Own: SMR Racing LLC
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (28-6-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (306-81-52-45) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,430 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $13,870
2025: 9 2 2 0 $46,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,000
Life: 15 2 2 1 $50,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 1 1 $33,630
27Feb26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46º¸ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 49-45 5 5 5¸¡ 7¹£ 5» 6¿¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 4.10 Captain Eddie123¨μ Prince David123º¢ Wasamattafoyou123¸ no factor, 3wd 7
29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 68 ---47 4 3 5»¡ 7¿ 7¾ 6¶¸£ Rojas R 123 11.60 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ outrun 2wd 7
15Jan26 GP6 gd 6f¸» :23¶^ :46½» 1:11¾¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 66 33-71 2 8 7¹£ 6»¡ 5º¡ 3º¢ Rojas R 123 5.50 Sound of the Beast123¸¡ Imapeppa116¶£ Dogwood Crossing123£ 2-3p,4w uppr,late kick 8

Claimed by SMR Racing LLC from Smith Ranch Stables for $8,000, Ramirez Luis M. - Trainer
24Dec25 GP6 ft 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:05½¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 62 23-68 1 1 6¼ 5¼ 3¹¡ 1¶£ Rojas R 120 5.60 Dogwood Crossing120¶£ Feeling Macho120«¬ El Guty120£ 2-3p,came5w,edged away 7
23Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¿¾ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66 59-67 3 2 1«¬ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Rojas R 120 5.40 Thirty Pound Tst123¶¢ Dogwood Crossing120¶¢ Fighting Words113¹ ins,re-bid 3w,stubborn 6
08Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :46½» 1:05¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 59 61-77 8 2 5º 3¶ 1¡ 1¨μ Rojas R 121 30.30 Dogwood Crossing121¨μ Vino's Valentine121¶£ He Be Hoppin124¹¡ bid 3-4w,dug in,held 9

4
9-2 Yellow

Prince David 72Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Adios Charlie - Cape Ann by Rockport Harbor, FL
Green, Blue 'TR' in Blue Diamond Frame, Bue Collar and Cuffs, Green Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Thimbiyola Racing LLC (Colin S. Browne)
Trn: Fred Labo (11-0-2-2)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (88-9-16-8) 123

2026: 4 0 1 0 $5,850 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2025: 16 2 2 3 $54,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 30 2 3 4 $66,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 28 2 3 4 $65,610
27Feb26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46º¸ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 72 29-66 2 7 7»¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Ocasio J 123 fL 20.10 Captain Eddie123¨μ Prince David123º¢ Wasamattafoyou123¸ 5wd, rallied, missed 7
14Feb26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:13¹¹ 1:42¹^ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 76 51-65 6 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¸ 6» Martinez C 116½ bfL 27.20 Maktub123¸¢ Warrior Wayne123£ Wannabeeloved123¶¢ track 3 wide,weakened 8
06Feb26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :45¼½ 1:04¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 76 7-67 5 11 11¶¸ 11¶^ 9½¢ 6¹¡ Davis K 123 bfL 49.00 Breezer123¨© Maitre D123¡ Beauty Bolt123¡ 3-4wd, gaining 12
16Jan26 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44¹¸ :56»¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 72 50-79 6 5 5º 5º¡ 6» 6¹ Morelos J E 123 bL 17.10 Feeling Macho123¨μ Breezer123¶ River of Time123¡ chased4-5w,6w upper 7
28Dec25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :44¿º 1:02¿» 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 75 23-67 5 9 9¼ 9½¢ 9¼¢ 7º Morelos J E 122 bfL 25.40 Valued Cajun122¶ Santal120£ Mackor122¨μ wbumped hard start, 2wd 9
07Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44½½ :57^¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 73 35-76 2 5 7½¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¸¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ bfL 18.20 Big Amadeus122¨μ Holding the Line122¶£ Mackor122¨μ 3-4p,late rally outsde 7

5
2-1 Green

Friolento 65
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Pretty Point by Point of Entry, NY
Green, Yellow Stars, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

59 $8,000 Own: Teresa and David Palmer
Trn: Nicholas Palmer (14-3-0-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (162-26-21-20) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $14,200 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $18,700
2025: 7 1 0 0 $19,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 1 $35,680 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,000

Track: 11 2 0 1 $35,680
25Jan26 GP2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¼ :46½¸ 1:17ºº 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 68 27-78 8 4 5¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Egan D 123 b 6.70 Friolento123¨μ Stop Being Greedy123¶£ Migratory123¡ 3w, duel outs, prevail 8
01Jan26 GP3 ft 1m :48¾^ 1:14»¹ 1:41^¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 70 58-62 5 3¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3»¡ Egan D 123 5.50 Orb Alpha123º He's a Daredevil123¶¡ Friolento123½¢ 3wd, led 5/16, wknd 6
29Nov25 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :46½¶ 1:10¶½ 1:41¸º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 74 89-53 3 5¹¢ 5º¡ 5» 5¶¶ 6¸» Meneses M 120 L 28.90 Bulldoze120£ The Great Oscar120¶¡ Eton118» settled inside,tired 8
09Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¼ 1:11¸» 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 67 69-64 2 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¹£ Vasquez M A 120 L 8.40 Risk Factor115¶£ Tigre124¡ Six Fortyfive124¸ chased 2w,gave way 7
11Oct25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:11^¼ 1:40^¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 62 66-72 3 6º 6¹ 5¹¢ 5¹ 4¹¢ Panici L 118 L 30.30 Give Me Liberty115¶¡ Alasdair122¶£ Drink N Wink122¨© ins,angl 3w,no kick 6
04Apr25 GP9 fm p¶^ 1mº» :47¸¾ 1:10½¸ 1:34¼^ 3 SOC 35000 - N 73-60 2 6»¡ 6º¡ 6º¢ 7¿¢ 7¶»¢ Reyes L 118 L 14.90 Quizler120¶£ Backdoor Royalty119¨μ Dual Income118¶ 2 wide, tired 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 8/19 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 39/73 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 28/48 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 8/78

6
6-1 Black

Fredericksburg 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Alienated by Gone West, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos)
Trn: Bernardo Campos (11-0-0-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (88-3-7-13) 116½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,450 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 16 2 2 2 $42,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 20 2 2 2 $44,280 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,400

Track: 20 2 2 2 $44,280
05Mar26 GP2 ft 1m :48¹º 1:12¼¼ 1:38¸» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 42-68 5 5º¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ Boraco D 123 bfL 26.70 Broderick123¹¢ Dime Papi123¨μ Song So Sweet123¹ rail turn,mvd out,fade 6
05Feb26 GP10 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:34¶» 4g Clm 17500 (17.5-16)cnd 71 64-68 2 7»¢ 8½ 8½£ 8¶^ 8¶¶£ Boraco D 122 bfL 65.90 Baytown Parfait124¸£ Flat Top Box124¹ Murabeh122¶£ outrun inside 8
23Jan26 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48¼¿ 1:12¾¹ 1:44^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 49-62 5 9¼¢ 9½£ 9½£ 9¶^ 8¶¶¢ Rojas R 123 bL 29.60 Triumphant Road123¸£ Maktub123¶£ Internal Capital123£ ins far turn,no menace 9
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 73 96-74 4 6¼¡ 6» 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¶^¢ Torres Y 116» bfL 26.50 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ wbmpd st,2-3p,no respns 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 71 68-76 7 9¾¡ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 8½¢ 5½¢ Martinez C 114½ bfL 59.10 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© failed to menace, 2wd 9
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66 56-71 2 8¶¶ 8¿ 7º¡ 2¶ 2£ Fuenmayor L 117½ bfL 17.10 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© inside bid,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.0b 8/9 17 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.2b 2/3

7
8-1 Orange

Wasamattafoyou 67Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jess's Dream - Sharp Words by Sharp Humor, FL
White, Royal Blue 'Dreamchaser Stables' and Stars, Fuchsia Stars on Sleeves , Royal Blue and Fuchsia Cap

54 $8,000 Own: Michael C. Infante
Trn: Michael Infante (5-0-0-1)

JOSE C. FERRER (4-0-0-1) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,310 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 9 2 1 0 $37,110 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,430
Life: 18 2 1 2 $48,310 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,550

Track: 17 2 0 2 $43,700
27Feb26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46º¸ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 66-57 7 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3º¡ Ferrer J C 123 bfL 4.70 Captain Eddie123¨μ Prince David123º¢ Wasamattafoyou123¸ pace 2path, weakened 7
29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 66 36-44 1 4 1¡ 2¹ 3»¡ 7¶º Ferrer J C 123 bfL 5.30 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ rail, pace, retreated 7
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 69 77-53 5 2 2¡ 4¸ 5» 8¶¶ Panici L 121 bfL 24.60 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ wbtwn7/16,bmp5/16,empty 9
19Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21^¶ :43¸¿ :54¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71 57-58 3 5 6» 8¾ 8¿ 8¶¹£ Panici L 120 bfL 103.30 Rezasrolex122¨μ Poseidon's Law118¹ Front End118«¬wbump repeatedly early 8
07Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :44¸¾ 1:23¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 67 94-67 8 1 1«¬ 3¡ 7¿¢ 6¶^¢ Fuenmayor L 113½ bfL 33.30 Nothingsubtle118£ Miami Frank118¶£ Awesome Beast120¨μ vied outside,3p trn,wk 8
07Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼¾ 1:16¼¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 61 59-75 7 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹ Ferrer J C 123 bfL 35.20 Wasamattafoyou123¹ Thirty Pound Test123¿¢ Migratory123¶£ set pace,held sway 8

8
3-1 Pink

Song So Sweet 62Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Sweetontheladies - Uncaptured Harmony by Uncaptured, FL
Red, Red Stars on White Sash, White Cap

61 $8,000 Own: The Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc. (John Kasbar)
Trn: Leon J. McKanas (25-1-2-1)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (25-0-5-5) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 3 2 $56,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,050
Life: 20 2 3 3 $59,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 20 2 3 3 $59,770
05Mar26 GP2 ft 1m :48¹º 1:12¼¼ 1:38¸» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 45-73 4 2¹ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ Gonzalez J L 123 bL 17.10 Broderick123¹¢ Dime Papi123¨μ Song So Sweet123¹ wbmpd st,bid3w,flattend 6
06Feb26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22»» :46º¼ 1:12¹¶ 4g Clm 6250 66 46-65 2 7 7¼ 6¾ 6½¡ 5¼£ Gonzalez J L 121 bL 63.10 Sound of the Beast123¶¡ Gallant Knight123º Banneker121£ failed to menace, 4wd 8
24Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 70 65-41 3 3¶ 1¡ 4»¡ 5¶º 5¸¼¢ Rojas R 120 bL 13.30 Accelerate Me120½¡ Mustang Bay120½£ Sound of the Beast123º¡ vied 2wd, retreated 6
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69 77-59 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ 5» 5¶¹£ Panici L 120 bL 20.00 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ trck ins-3w,weakened 9
01Nov25 GP3 ft 1m :49¸» 1:14¶» 1:39¹½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 67 29-67 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Meneses M 120 bL 4.90 Song So Sweet120£ Accelerate Me120º Theo's Thunder120¸¢ pace,kept to task,held 6
04Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66 34-67 6 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 2¶¢ Meneses M 120 bL *1.40 Antillean124¶¢ Song So Sweet120¨© Guys Trip124¸£ 3-4w,outkicked,up 2nd 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 35/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 33/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dogwood Crossing will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Wasamattafoyou will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 4,
8, 10)

4 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

City Minute 79Ã (L)
Ch.m.5 Not This Time - E Built This City by City Zip, FL
Green, Green 'E A I' on Blue Diamond Belt, Green Diamonds on Blue Sleeves, Green Cap

71 Own: Jeffrey W. Parthemore and Nicolby Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (162-26-28-22) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $20,270
2025: 5 1 1 2 $53,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 3 $76,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 2 $54,000
15Jan26 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼½ :44½¸ :57¹^ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 74 62-54 7 9 7¹¢ 6» 6¼¡ 7¾ Husbands M J 121 bL 10.60 Demar's Legacy121¸£ Baby Blocks121¡ Heir to the Roar121«¬ wbroke in air, 4 wide, 9
18Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¾½ :43¿½ :55¿¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 76 90-85 2 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2£ Husbands M J 120 bL 9.70 Tree C's Kai120£ City Minute120¹¢ Foggy Note112¨μ 2-3wd, willingly 7
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 68 58-74 1 6 5º 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¨© Husbands M J 124 bL 3.40 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ wins,5w1/4,bmpd late,up 8
31Oct25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3gk Msw 56000 68 36-61 6 7 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 7½¢ 3»¢ Gutierrez R 124 bL 3.20 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨μ swung 5w,up for 3rd 9
02May25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼º :44¹¸ :56¼¼ 3gklMsw 43000 75-64 6 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4» 6¼£ Husbands M J 120» bL *2.30 Be Thankful118¹¡ Valiant Hope118¶¡ Lido Beach118¶ stalk,2p,wkn 8
04Apr25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :44¿¶ 1:03¸½ 3gklMsw 43000 77-79 5 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¸£ Husbands M J 120» bL *.80 Shelovestotravel118¶¢ Majesty's Song125¶¡ City Minute120¼£ stalk2w,fade,best rest 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.1b 40/46

2
12-1 White

Super Sicily 74 (L)
Ch.m.6 Awesome Slew - Everyday Gratitude by Into Mischief, FL
Pink, Black Braces, Black Dots on Sleeves, Pink Cap

75 Own: Michael P. De Paulo
Trn: Owner (9-0-4-1)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (88-3-7-13) 114½

2026: 2 0 1 1 $10,240 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $10,427
2025: 9 2 2 0 $50,064 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 7 1 $152,185 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,240
12Feb26 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¹ :45¶º 1:03½º 4gk Str 25000nw1/x 71 77-81 2 7 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Martinez C 114½ L 11.80 Roxy123¸¢ Waittilmidnitehour121¶¢ Super Sicily114¶ rail bid, outfinished 8
15Jan26 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¿ :45¹^ :57»½ 4gk Str 25000nw1/x 74 65-68 5 6 5¸£ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Martinez C 116½ L 17.30 Vuela Paloma123¶¡ Super Sicily116¹£ Roxy123¡ 4wd, rallied 6
29Nov25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :23¶» :45¿^ 1:23¾» 3gk Shp 25000cnd 76 48-73 6 6 6½¡ 4» 5½¡ 5¿£ Salles L 123 L 12.25 Purr Factor125£ Home for a Rest124º¢ Spirit Bear122º mild advance 3-4w,fade 7
07Nov25 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :22¿¶ :45¾¿ 1:11¼¸ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5)-c 78 64-82 4 4 6¹£ 5¹ 2¡ 1«¬ Salles L 123 L 2.50 Super Sicily123«¬ Verdejo123¡ Society's Kat123º¡ duel btwn late, held 6

Claimed by De Paulo Michael P. from Stroud, Murray and Katryan, Abraham R. for $23,500, Katryan Abraham R. - Trainer
19Oct25 WO2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:18¸½ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5) 73 52-88 2 7 6¹£ 6» 2¶¡ 1¸ Salles L 121 L 6.60 Super Sicily121¸ Kikitsa121¡ Verdejo123¹¢ loom4Wstr,drove by16 7
18Sep25 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¸ :45»^ 1:16¿¼ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5) 81-67 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 6½£ Adams A 116» L 4.05 Home for a Rest123¶¡ Verdejo123¨© Spirit Bear123¶£ duel ins turn,tired1/8 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/2 6 Feb 26 GPo 3F ft :35.1b 1/1 9 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :37.1b 1/1

3
5-1 Blue

I Love Venezuela 83Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Neolithic - Venezuelan Spirit by English Channel, FL
White, Light Blue 'G' Emblem and Collar, Light Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

78 Own: Gonzalez Racing Stables (Alexis Gonzalez, Jr.)
Trn: Ronald Coy (47-4-10-10)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (162-26-21-20) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,090 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $17,432
2025: 12 4 4 0 $87,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 5 5 1 $110,042 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 18 4 4 1 $93,320
26Feb26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¸ 1:12¼º 1:41¿¿ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 85 80-76 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¹¢ Gonzalez E 119 L 12.80 Ashima121¶£ Show Off119¶¡ I Love Venezuela119¡ pace 2p, yield 1/16 7
29Jan26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:11¼» 1:42¶º 4gk SOC 12500 - N 86 86-80 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 7¿ Gonzalez E 121 L 11.20 Ashima121£ Oshala121¶¡ Show Off119¡ rail, pace, tired 8
15Nov25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¾ 1:12¿º 1:40¸¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 81 65-90 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 3.60 I Love Venezuela120¸¡ Show Off120¹ Oshala120¶ well handled,held sway 5
18Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:10»½ 1:33¿¿ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 78 95-80 1 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 2«¬ 4»¢ Reyes L 124 L 6.40 Zo Zucchera120¸¡ Free to Roam122¶ Plagne Champagne122¶£ inside,flattened out 9
20Sep25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¶ 1:12¸º 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000 82-84 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Gil C 122 L 3.20 I Love Venezuela122¸¢ Sals Dream Girl124¶¢ Compass Rises122«¬ shr cmd,kickclr,goaway 11
17Aug25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :49¾» 1:14^^ 1:44¾^ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 52-73 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º£ Reyes L 125 L 3.70 I Love Venezuela125º£ Dialithic118¸£ Pemberley125£ well rated,drew away 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :52.0b 4/4 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 78/86

4
30-1 Yellow

My Denysse 58Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Neolithic - Sophia's Pride by Pleasant Tap, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

64 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (40-3-3-6)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (88-9-16-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,930 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,100
Life: 8 1 1 2 $204,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 2 $204,370
20Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾º 1:11^^ 1:34½¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61 76-70 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 6½ 7¾¡ Rios J M 121 L 20.80 Sheshimaintenance121«¬ Nina's Last Gift121£ Victoriously121¹ chased 4 wide,weakened 8
12Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾» :45½¸ 1:22»^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 63 35-57 4 7 7º¡ 7¼ 9¶¶ 9¶½£ Rios J M 118 fL 12.60 She's My Lady Luck118º¡ Foggy Note121¸¡ Militia118¶ 4-5wide,no factor 9
01Feb25 GP12 ft 7f¹^ :22^º :44½¼ 1:23¼¶ 3 k Stk - FrwrdGalG3 - 165k 34-63 6 11 11¶^ 11¿£ 10¾¢ 7¿¢* Rios J M 120 47.50 Eclatant120¶¢ Stunner120¶ The Queens M G123¸£ wbump st,6-8p,no factor,PL6th 11
30Nov24 GP6 ft 1B¾^ :47º¿ 1:13¸¶ 1:49¹^ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 94-71 3 5º 5» 5¼ 2º 1¨μ Rios J M 118 35.40 My Denysse118¨μ Stunner122½¢ Fede118½£ rated,5p1/4,rallied,up 7
20Oct24 GP6 ft 1m :48¹^ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¸¶ 2 k Msw 65000 63-75 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Rios J M 118 2.20 Little Squeeze118¨μ My Denysse118¿¡ Bojaca Blessing118¨μ duel 3w,left lead,nail 6
09Aug24 GP2 sys 6f¸» :22¼¼ :45¿¶ 1:11º» 2 klMsw 45000 46-69 6 4 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4» 3» Rios J M 118 *1.20 R Morning Brew118º¡ Don't Fool With Me118¡ My Denysse118¸¢ chased6-5p,kept on shw 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/6 13 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/5 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 69/102 30 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/5

5
2-1 Green

Nina's Last Gift 73Ã (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 First Dude - Nina's Gift by Victory Gallop, FL
Blue, White Dots, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 Own: Nina Ubide
Trn: Max Ubide (1-0-1-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (273-34-38-33) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,340 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $28,510
2025: 3 0 2 1 $27,665 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 1 $63,865 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 0 $47,540
20Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾º 1:11^^ 1:34½¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 72 81-84 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Vasquez M A 121 L 4.20 Sheshimaintenance121«¬ Nina's Last Gift121£ Victoriously121¹ ins,dug in 1/8,denied 8
30May25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¹» 1:09¿¶ 1:34¹¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 115-91 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Reyes L 120 4.50 Rachels Song120¶¡ Nina's Last Gift120£ Burnaway120¸£ bmp brk,svd gnd,caught 7
04May25 Tam7 ft 6Kº¼ :22¾¿ :45¾½ 1:16¿¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 54-78 5 4 5¸ 3¶ 3¹ 2¶¢ Marin S 118 2.60 Athena's Wisdom110¶¢ Nina's Last Gift118¶ Pretty'n Awesome122¶ 3-w 1/4,6-w upper,game 6
18Apr25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :45¹º 1:09º¹ 1:34º½ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 116-89 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¹ Hess S 119 47.60 Lets Go Koko121¶¢ Runaway Diva119¶£ Nina's Last Gift119¡ ins,clear1/4,faded1/16 8
28Jun24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:41¸^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 49-67 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6½¢ Reyes L 118 11.50 Lets Go Koko118¸ Palace Flirt123¨© Sprezzatura123¸ pressed 2wd, tired 8
07Jun24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:11½^ 1:40½^ 3gk Mcl 25000 92-74 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1½£ Reyes L 118 *1.80 Nina's Last Gift118½£ Sister Serendipity118¨μ Repaynt118¹¢ drew off, ridden out 7
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Otco 4F ft :48.3b 1/3 10 Feb 26 Otco 4F ft :48.2b 1/1 30 Jan 26 Otc o 3F ft :36.2bg 1/1 26 Jan 26 Otc o 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/2

6
5-2 Black

Victoriously 55Ã (L)
B.f.4 Win Win Win - You're Kidding by Lemon Drop Kid, FL
Black, Red Diamond Frame and 'AMR,' Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

77 Own: Adam Rice
Trn: Kevin Rice (11-0-0-5)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (191-34-22-23) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,400 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $45,528
2025: 2 1 0 0 $40,128 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $45,528 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,400
20Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾º 1:11^^ 1:34½¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 49 74-82 6 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¹¡ 3¹¡ 3£ Velazquez J R 121 L 5.60 Sheshimaintenance121«¬ Nina's Last Gift121£ Victoriously121¹ 2p,3w upper,late gain 8
04Oct25 Baq12 fm o 1B¸» :47½^ 1:11¼º 1:42^¾ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 96-67 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹ 9¾£ 9¶»£ Saez L 118 L 4.63 Peak Hype120¶£ Phoenix of Wit120¡ Obeissante120¨μ w2p1st,3-4p2nd,eased 10
29Aug25 Sar12 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47¶½ 1:11¹¹ 1:42¼¶ 3gk Mcl 100000 93-81 8 6½ 7¿¡ 5½¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Velazquez J R 118 L 11.50 Victoriously118¨© Caviar Breakfast118¶ Bourbon Milk Punch119¶£ 3-4p,5p1/4,rallied,up 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/30 7 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 11/36 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 54/69 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 14/74

7
7-2 Orange

Sapphire Girl 67Ã (L)
B.f.4 Connect - Lady Esme by Majestic Warrior, FL
White, Red Triangular Panel, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

83 Own: Vegso Racing Stables Inc. (Peter Vegso)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,450 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $36,450
2025: 3 1 1 0 $46,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $49,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $49,540
20Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾º 1:11^^ 1:34½¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61 66-77 4 6º 6º¡ 5¹ 4»¡ 4¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L *1.40 Sheshimaintenance121«¬ Nina's Last Gift121£ Victoriously121¹ ins,4w1/4, mild kick 8
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 55 90-90 4 8¼¡ 7¼¡ 8½¡ 8½ 8¼¢ Husbands M J 118 35.30 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨μ outrun inside 9
26Oct25 GP7 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¶» 1:09½¾ 1:34^¼ 3gk Msw 56000 46 91-87 3 5»¡ 5» 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Zayas E J 120 L 6.50 Sapphire Girl120£ Por Voce120¡ Starship Elation120¶¡ 3-4w,wore down foes 9
12Oct25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :23º½ :46¾½ 1:24^¹ 3gk Msw 56000 24-78 4 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 2¹¡ Zayas E J 121 L 2.70 Sunna121¹¡ Sapphire Girl121¶ Tapit's Mischief121¼£ trck 3-4w,up 2nd 5
10Aug25 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23¸º :46¸^ 1:17¶¶ 3gk Msw 56000 23-61 5 4 6¸£ 5¶£ 5º¡ 6¾ Zayas E J 119 L 2.50 Secret Revenge124¨μ Queen McKinzie119º¡ Caprichosainfront119¸ close up 4-5w,faded 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 16/46 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 2/47 7 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 17/37 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 34/44

8
12-1 Pink

Humor Me Brother 63Ã
B.f.4 Brethren - Alexandra Rylee by Afleet Alex, FL
Black, White Star, White Stars on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

67 Own: Clear Stars Stable and Michael Lerman
Trn: Michael Lerman (45-5-9-7)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (134-19-19-13) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $51,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 5 1 2 0 $52,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 2 0 $52,440
07Mar26 GP3 ft 6fº^ :22»¸ :45¿¼ 1:11¶» 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 62 30-56 2 6 6º¡ 6¼ 6½ 6¶^ Gutierrez M 121 7.10 Vuela Paloma121¹¢ Foggy Note121¸¢ Neom City121¡ off slow, trailed ins 6
15Aug25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½^ :45»½ 1:24¸¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 46-69 6 7 7¼ 7¾ 3¹ 2¿ Jaramillo E 118 3.80 Broderie122¿ Humor Me Brother118¹ Noble Dreamer122¶¡ gain ins-2w,2nd best 7
22Jun25 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¾¿ :45¼¸ 1:24¹» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 59-69 2 6 5¹ 6¹£ 6¾ 6¾¢ Gil C 118 2.30 Royal Poppy123¶£ Aless Queen123¹¡ Neom City123¨μ swung widest,no threat 6
10May25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22½^ :46»¿ 1:26¾½ 3 k Msw 56000 100-76 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¨© Jaramillo E 119 *.70 Humor Me Brother119¨© Bon Vivant119»¡ Awesome McKinzie119¨μ w2p,drift,bmp lt,up 8
03Apr25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¾ :45^^ 1:17º¼ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 85-77 5 7 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ Lopez P 122 5.30 R Pretty Kitty115¡ Humor Me Brother122º¡ Be Thankful122¼£ w3p,7p str,ld1/16,drift 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 2/9 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 19/57 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 33/54 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 34/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Make My Day¡ (L)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Magical Feeling by Empire Maker, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

56 Own: Repole Stable and Spendthrift Farm
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (126-15-18-11)

LUIS SAEZ (95-13-9-20) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:39¶¶ 3 Msw 55000 60-56 6 8¼¡ 8½¢ 6¹¡ 3¼ 3¶º¢ Camacho S 119 bL 3.10 Emerging Market119£ Powershift119¶¹¡ Make My Day119»¢ 2-3p,bid1/4,improved 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :50b 8/18 7 Mar 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.1b 7/22 a28 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 1/16 20 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.4b 18/21

2
10-1 White

Stakeholder 47 (L)
B.c.3 Authentic - Tomlin by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal Blue, Orange and White Diamond Emblem, Orange Diamonds on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

61 Own: Six Column Stables, LLC, Randall L Bloch, Mike Davis,
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (41-6-7-5)

COREY J. LANERIE (29-0-6-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,586 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,400
07Feb26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48»¹ 1:13º¸ 1:46»¸ 3 Msw 84000 56-72 6 7º¢ 7º¡ 7º¡ 4º¡ 4¾¢ Lanerie C J 122 L 42.00 Easterly122¸£ Fourth Dimension122¨μ Mr. Miracle122»¢ failed to menace, 3-4w 7
29Nov25 CD12 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 39-49 3 10 7¾ 9¶^ 10¶½ 9¸¼¡ Cedillo A 119 103.22 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ inside, no impact 12
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 24/31 4 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/2 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 23/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1bg 10/63

3
5-2 Blue

Stompin Grapes 61 (L)
B.g.5 Vino Rosso - Quality Pearl by Elusive Quality, KY
Royal Blue, Green Diamonds, Royal Blue Diamonds on Lime Green Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

80 Own: Paula Taube
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (41-6-7-5)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $8,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $8,880
08Feb26 GP7 ft 1m :48¶¶ 1:12½¼ 1:38¸^ 4g Msw 84000 54 56-81 1 6¹ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 4» 4º¢ Zayas E J 123 L 8.30 First Call Bob123¹¢ Love'm Or Liam123¡ Mainstream123¡ ins,6wd 3/16,left lead 6
19Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3g Msw 56000 47 39-81 9 8»£ 9» 8¸£ 6»¡ 6» Zayas E J 124 L 25.50 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨μ Make It Make Sense121¨μ failed to menace, 2-3w 12
27Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:36^» 4g Msw 94000 57-78 2 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º 5º¢ 5½¢ Velazquez J R 122 L *2.10 Edgy122¶nFiveeyesonskystars122«¬nHop Sing122«¬ chased 2wd, no bid 6
21Dec24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:18¼^ 3g Msw 60000 32-78 6 8 8¾£ 7¼£ 5¹¡ 3¸ Velazquez J R 119 L 13.30 Into Pleasure119¶¢ Wistucky119£ Stompin Grapes119¹£ wslow st,4-6p,left lead 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 35/90 7 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/8 22 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/36 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 49/58

4
8-1 Yellow

Redemption Hour 47 (L)
B.g.3 Connect - Magsamelia by Mineshaft, KY
Bright Green, Pink and Black Crest, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamond Side Panels, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamonds on Sleeves, Bright Green Cap

57 Own: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm (Dr. Stephen I
Trn: Carlos A. David (113-28-13-14)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (162-26-21-20) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,355 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,080

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,080
05Feb26 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¸ 1:12¹^ 1:43¼» 3 Msw 84000 41 103-66 7 4¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 5¼ 5¶½£ Egan D 122 bL 11.00 Chaos Agent122¶¡ Scope122¶¶£ Believein122¶£ 3wd, bid, empty 7
10Jan26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48¶¶ 1:13¹º 1:45¾½ 3 Msw 84000 45-54 4 8¼ 8¾ 6¾¡ 5¶¸ 4¶¿ Castellano J 122 bL 9.50 Thunderously122» Fancy Gentleman122º¢ Ace Jack Deuce122¿£ 4-5p far turn,improved 9
01Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º¶ :45ºº 1:24¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 103-43 2 3 2¶ 5¹¡ 8¶º 7¶¿¢ Leparoux J R 119 24.93 Commandment119»¢ Tagermeen119¶¢ One Reward119¹¢ forwrd 3p,fade btw7/16 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 3/28 8 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4bg 14/36 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4bg 15/60 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 6/18

5
20-1 Green

In Front Runner (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Gun Runner - Room to Finish by Giant Oak, NY
Black, Black Horse Head Emblem on Yellow and Red Diamond, Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC (Howard Heiberger)
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

NIK JUAREZ (51-4-2-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 4F gd :49.0b 16/39 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 54/78 28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 18/26 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 51/72

6
6-1 Black

Ez Orb NotÃ (L)
Ch.g.3 Curlin's Honor - Ready Orb Not by Orb, FL
Gold, Blue 'BE,' Blue Inner Stripe on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

55 Own: Breeze Easy, LLC (Mike Hall)
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (80-9-13-14)

JOEL ROSARIO (41-7-5-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $6,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,530
03Jan26 GP4 ft 6fº^ :22º¶ :46½¶ 1:12¶» 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 43-55 3 5 5º¡ 5» 4¼¡ 3½£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 2.20 Sweeping Shadow122½ Epico122£ Ez Orb Not122»¡ 4wd, ran on 5
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 4/78 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 8/25 15 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 20/47 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 74/102

7
3-1 Orange

The Pulse 44 (L1)
B.c.3 Curlin - Princess Peggy by Scat Daddy, KY
Silver, Black Panel, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

72 Own: Mathis Stables LLC (Billy Mathis) and Mark Corrado
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $9,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $9,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $9,200
05Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :48¶¼ 1:11¾» 1:37¼º 2 Msw 70000 41-74 5 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Husbands M J 120 2.00 Freddie B120¡ Diamond Knife120¨μ The Pulse120¸£ 4w1/4,came5w,outkicked 5
15Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»¸ :45»º 1:25º^ 2 Msw 70000 29-70 1 6 6¶^ 6¶¹ 3¶^ 3¸¡ Husbands M J 120 5.90 Blame Yasself120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ The Pulse120¹»£ lagged,3w,flew home 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 15/40 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 39/45 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 29/66 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 37/47

8
50-1 Pink

War World Rocks 39 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Rock Your World - Black Coronas by Curlin, KY
White and Green Quarters, Green Shamrock and Orange 'KK,' White and Green Quartered Sleeves. White and Green Quartered Cap

26 Own: Kinney K. Stable LLC (Mary S. Reynolds)
Trn: Abraham Gardea (3-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (273-34-38-33) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $680
07Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:39¶¶ 3 Msw 55000 36 60-24 1 7» 7½ 9¶¶ 9¶¼ 9¹¹£ Morales A 119 bf 117.50 Emerging Market119£ Powershift119¶¹¡ Make My Day119»¢ svd gnd,no bid 9
25Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :46¼^ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 30 48-30 7 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 8¶½ 8¸¿ 8¹¾¡ Ocasio J 122 bf 58.90 Canaletto122¾ Lost Money122¹£ Autobahn122¸¡ wstumbled start, 8
09Aug25 Cnl2 ft 7f»» :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 49-20 6 6 6º¢ 6¶¸ 8¸¶ 9¸¾ Rosado J 119 b 35.70 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹ 2p turn, dropped back 9
18Jul25 Cnl3 gd 6Kº» :23^» :46¹º 1:18º¶ 2 Msw 70000 66-24 1 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¶¿¢ Trejos J 119 bf 5.20 Channel the Music119¼¡ American Tapit116¼£ Coco No Loco119¸ step slow,inside,tired 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Nhf 4F gd :49.0b 2/7 a3 Jan 26 Nhf 4F gd :51.1b 1/4 27 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :50b 13/15 20 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :50b 12/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: The Pulse will race with Blinkers On
Ez Orb Not - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-6 GP-03/20/2026-5

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. For State Bred Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Samaritan's Joy 59Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Good Samaritan - Bit of Joy by Kitten's Joy, FL
Purple, Gold Sash, Gold Cap

57 Own: Trevor James
Trn: Gary A. Subratie (14-2-1-2)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (260-39-35-35) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $26,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $18,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $44,980 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,700

Track: 4 2 0 0 $44,980
26Feb26 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22^¸ :45¼¾ 1:11¼¼ 3 klAlw 54000nw1/x 52 44-59 4 4 5¿ 5¿ 5½¡ 4¿£ Castellano J 120 L 5.20 Sweet Ember122¿¡ Jestina122¨μ Muffin Music120«¬ failed to menace, 3wd 5
07Feb26 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :23½¾ :47¼½ 1:26º» 3gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 46 45-76 7 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 1¸¡ 1½¢ Castellano J 118 L 4.60 Samaritan's Joy118½¢ Calling the Shots125¸ Dakota's Lil Auror118¶¢ stalk 4path, up 3/16 7
28Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23»½ :47¸¼ 1:25½¹ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 46-35 3 4 2¡ 3¶ 5¶¼ 5¶¼ Castellano J 118 3.60 Authentic Wave120¼¢ Better With Vino118» Frosty Belle119£ wbump hard start, rail 6
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 25-56 7 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¼£ Thomas A 120 62.20 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ stalk 2w,drew off 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 63/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 9/76

2
20-1 White

Junegenai 59Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Win Win Win - Kimberly Light by High Cotton, FL
Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap

50 Own: Garrett W. Arscott
Trn: Owner (14-3-0-2)

WESLEY HENRY (21-4-0-2) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $21,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $460
Life: 5 2 0 0 $40,990 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,960

Track: 5 2 0 0 $40,990
22Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:42»½ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 52 86-66 4 4¹ 4º¡ 4¶ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Henry W 120 bfL 23.90 Junegenai120¨μ Stella Bionda115£ Brat Girl120¨μ 4-5p,closed outside,up 6
23Jan26 GP6 gd 6f¸» :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 k Clm 35000 50 4-55 4 7 7¼£ 7¾ 7¿¡ 5¾£ Henry W 120 bfL 20.00 Mo Hijinx120¹£ Dakota's Lil Auror120¹ Practically Famous120¶ woff slowly,3 wide 1/4 7
28Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23»½ :47¸¼ 1:25½¹ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 18-43 1 5 6º£ 6º 4¶^ 4¶¸ Henry W 118 bf 12.90 Authentic Wave120¼¢ Better With Vino118» Frosty Belle119£ wbump hard st, erratic 6
04Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46^¶ 1:12¸¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 48-59 1 5 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ Henry W 120 bf 18.10 Junegenai120¹ Bella's Breeze120º¡ Soda120¡ inside trip,drew clear 7
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 ---28 3 5 8½ 8¿¢ 7¿¡ 4¶¶¡ Henry W 120 bf 6.50 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ green,by tired foes 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 18/28 6 Mar 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.2bd 58/73 12 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 3/14 5 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 10/19

3
9-5 Blue

Love Like Lucy 66Ã (L1)
B.f.3 Win Win Win - Just Like Lucy by Majesticperfection, FL
Black, White Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

65 Own: MyRacehorse, Thoroughbred Acquisition Group LLC an
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $104,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $109,800 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $46,800

Track: 4 1 1 1 $104,800
10Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :21¾¼ :44¼º 1:23»¾ 3 k Stk - GasparllaB - 125k 66 93-72 2 4 2¸ 2¶ 3¸ 4º¢ Centeno D 120 b 4.90 Tessellate124¸£ Lady Valor120¨μ Ridgie120¶¢wbump brk,close btwn1/4 6
29Nov25 GP5 ft 1B¶¼» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:45¹¿ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 64 90-51 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶^ 4¶¾£ Zayas E J 118 b 4.10 Mythical122¸¡ Dare Greatly119¶»¢ Win Bet Only118¶ stalked3-2w, tired 6
18Oct25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:22¿» 2 kjStk - FSSsnsGrlB - 200k 55 84-64 4 9 2¶ 3¨μ 2¼ 2¶¸£ Zayas E J 121 b 4.30 Mythical121¶¸£ Love Like Lucy121¨μ Finding Strength121¶ press btw 2w,held 2nd 11
06Sep25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¶» :45»^ 1:10½¸ 2 kjStk - FSDsrtVixB - 100k 69-75 6 1 3¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Zayas E J 121 1.50 Lennilu121¨© Finding Strength121¸£ Love Like Lucy121¹£ stlk3w,railbid,nomatch 6
08Aug25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¸¶ :46¹¸ 1:11»¸ 2 klMsw 53000 87-78 1 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Zayas E J 118 *.50 Love Like Lucy118¶£ Vita Mia118¶^¢ Lady Chance118¹¡ pace,dueled,shook free 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 14/46 27 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 14/16 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 33/47 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 13/48

4
4-1 Yellow

Jestina 56Ã (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Valiant Minister - Donatienne by Bandini, FL
Teal, Yellow Star, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Collar and Cuffs, Yellow Stars on Teal Cap

62 Own: Shining Stables LLC (Morgan Joseph)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (219-41-34-35)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (162-26-28-22) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $41,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $45,910 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $45,910

Track: 3 1 1 1 $45,910
26Feb26 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22^¸ :45¼¾ 1:11¼¼ 3 klAlw 54000nw1/x 43 61-60 3 3 4¼¡ 4º 4¼¡ 2¿¡ Husbands M J 122 L 4.90 Sweet Ember122¿¡ Jestina122¨μ Muffin Music120«¬ 4-5wd, gained place 5
04Jan26 GP5 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46º¿ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 48-68 8 2 5¸ 3¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Husbands M J 122 L *2.10 Jestina122¶¢ Turkish Pistachio122¨μ Sweet Dream Lady122¹£ 3wd,drop back,re-rally 9
26Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22½¿ :46¼º 1:13^½ 2 klMsw 53000 70-57 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ Gutierrez R 120 *1.20 Lady Chance120¸¡ Lady Rockula120¡ Jestina120» duel,repelled,lost 2nd 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 9/90 21 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 4/42 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1bg 10/67 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 40/62

5
9-2 Green

Calypso Moon 47Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bahamian Squall - Run Carol Run by First Dude, FL
Yellow, Orange Hoops, Orange Sleeves, Yellow and Orange Cap

76 Own: Rodney G. Lundock
Trn: Edward Plesa Jr. (17-5-3-4)

JOSE MORELOS (281-29-31-39) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $29,300 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $30,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $30,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $30,000
14Feb26 GP4 fm pº» 5f»º :21½º :44¶¿ :56¸¼ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 85-76 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Morelos J E 122 L 4.40 Calypso Moon122¶ Miss Soothsayer122¨μ Bodacious Queen122¨μ ins turn,dug in gamely 8
20Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶º :44^¸ :55¶^ 2 k Msw 70000 58-75 5 10 8¹£ 5¹ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ Morelos J E 120 57.70 Pillar of Beauty120¶¢ Elenique120¶£ Mermaid120¨μwcollapsed, walked off 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 45/78 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 38/50 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 28/102 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 25/91

6
2-1 Black

Winplaceandshow 64Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Win Win Win - Honey Talk by Distorted Humor, FL
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

64 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (80-9-13-14)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $31,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $34,430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $34,430
29Jan26 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¸ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 47 40-60 1 6 5º¡ 5¶¡ 2¸ 4¶¶ Velazquez J R 117 bL 6.70 Rockies Balboa122» All to Win122£ Hawk122»¢ wunprepared,bi4w,led,wk 6
11Dec25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :46º» 1:18^¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 64-76 1 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 b *1.90 Winplaceandshow120¹¡ Max120¿ Lady Rockula120¾ 2p,roused1/8,kick away 6
09Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 klMsw 53000 92-55 7 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¿ 3¶º¡ Vasquez M A 120 b 14.10 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ speed,faded,held 3rd 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 42/78 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 15/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500. One Mile And
One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Magic Colors 52Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Good Magic - Indian Colors by Indian Charlie, FL
White, Black Yoke, Black Bulldog Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

50 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables and ProRacing Stables
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (176-22-30-19)

JOSE MORELOS (281-29-31-39) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $17,440
Life: 3 1 0 0 $17,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $17,870
14Feb26 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45¸¼ 1:04¶¸ 3 k Clm 17500 (17.5-16)-c 35 67-46 1 5 3¸ 3¹ 8¶¶ 8¶^ Castellano J 124 bL 2.80 Silicium124¶£ Always Ready124¹ Winrooski117£ steadied 1/4, rail 8

Claimed by Fugget About it Racing Stables and ProRacing Stable LLC from Grey Oak Stables for $17,500, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45»º 1:03½½ 3 k Mcl 17500-c 78-73 4 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 2.10 Magic Colors122£ Bella's Breeze122¶¢nHot Cocoa122¸¢ dueled 2wd, dug in 10

Claimed by Grey Oak Stables from Ming Donald L. for $17,500, Fawkes David - Trainer
03Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¶» :45¶½ 1:10¾¶ 2 klMsw 53000 34-32 8 5 4¼¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¿ 8¶¿¢ Camacho S 120 b 30.30 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ trckd outside,empty 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.2bd 16/54 6 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 14/20 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.4b 86/91 3 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 4/26

2
8-1 White

Always Ready 65 (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Runway Ready by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, Black Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

66 Own: Michael De Saye
Trn: Douglas Nunn (11-0-1-4)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (25-0-5-5) 120

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,660 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $28,695
2025: 5 1 0 1 $41,175 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,040
Life: 8 1 1 2 $50,835 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,275

Track: 4 1 1 1 $28,260
05Mar26 GP3 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48º¸ 1:11¾¹ 1:34¿¾ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 65 49-67 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3» Gonzalez J L 120 L 19.50 Oscar Bound120¹¢ Bint Mischief120¶£ Always Ready120¨μ prompted winner 2wd 8
14Feb26 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45¸¼ 1:04¶¸ 3 k Clm 17500 (17.5-16)-c 60 53-66 4 6 6º 5¹¡ 3º 2¶£ Vasquez M A 124 L *2.80 Silicium124¶£ Always Ready124¹ Winrooski117£ 3-4wd, rallied 8

Claimed by De Saye Michael from Repole Stable for $17,500, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 58 93-65 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 2.40 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© 2-3wd, aim, flattened 10
12Dec25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23¸¾ :47¸½ 1:30¸½ 2 k Mcl 35000 55 92-67 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *.50 Always Ready120¶£ Tully Road115¶£ Jenn's Beliefs120¶¡ 2wd, lost crop 1/8 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 1/2 24 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 22/25 31 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 5/13

3
12-1 Blue

Divine Blue 66 (L)
B.f.3 Constitution - Divine Heart by Divine Park, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'GS' in Gold Circle, Royal Blue Cap

61 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

JOSE ZERPA (6-1-1-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $610 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2025: 5 1 0 0 $17,240 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $17,120
Life: 7 1 0 0 $17,850 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,530

Track: 7 1 0 0 $17,850
22Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:42»½ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 55 101-61 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¸£ Zerpa J 120 bL 3.90 Junegenai120¨μ Stella Bionda115£ Brat Girl120¨μ woff slow,rush4w,2p1/4 6
05Feb26 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¾» 1:11¶^ 1:41»½ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 52 94-66 2 1¸¡ 1¼ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ 5½ Zerpa J 120 bL 20.90 Call the Bullpen120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¡ Oscar Bound120¸¢ pace 2p, gave way 3/16 7
24Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸^ 1:12¿» 1:41½^ 2 k Mcl 17500 41 78-74 2 1¸¡ 1º 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ Zerpa J 120 b 4.90 Divine Blue120¸¡ Rosie Dozie120¶£ Well Shaken120¸wbmpd,pulled,3w upper 7
30Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :46^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:43½º 2 k Mcl 17500 25 117-64 1 1¹ 1½ 1¹ 2¡ 4º¡ Zerpa J 120 b 5.60 Jumping Julia120¨μ Mischievous Scout120¹ Lucky Berry120¶¢ drew off,weakened 1/8 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 5F gd 1:03.3b 15/15 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 20/21 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.2b 36/38

4
4-1 Yellow

Slewty Princess 62Ã (L)
B.f.3 Awesome Slew - Danish Princess by Best of the Bests (IRE), FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

61 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Ronald Coy (47-4-10-10)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 5 1 1 0 $26,620 AllWeather:3 1 1 0 $26,040
Life: 6 1 1 0 $28,260 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 0 $28,260
22Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:42»½ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 57 88-64 2 3¸ 3º 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL *1.20 Junegenai120¨μ Stella Bionda115£ Brat Girl120¨μ rail trip,angl1/8,gain 6
18Oct25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42¹» 2 k Mcl 17500-c 53 41-63 9 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹¡ Vasquez M A 120 b *.90 Slewty Princess120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¶ Brat Girl120¸¢ 4w,loomed,drove clear 9

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Daugherty Racing LLC for $17,500, Ramsey Nolan - Trainer
19Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:42¿º 2 k Mcl 25000 76-64 9 5» 5º 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¨μ Gonzalez E 120 b *2.60 Stella Bionda115¨μ Slewty Princess120¶¡ Zero Remorse120¡ 3w-ins,surged,missed 9
15Aug25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:28¿¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 67-63 3 6 6»¡ 4º 3¹ 4º¢ Torres Y 111½ b 12.20 Rogue Runner118¹ Estrella118£ Come On Poppi118¡ saved ground,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 3/23 6 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 3/20 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 70/74 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :53.1b 55/56

5
6-1 Green

Imperia Blue 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Audible - Hello Charlie by Indian Charlie, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'GS' in Gold Circle, Royal Blue Cap

65 $17,500 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $990 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,390
2025: 4 1 0 1 $25,470 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $25,070
Life: 7 1 0 1 $26,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $330

Track: 7 1 0 1 $26,460
05Mar26 GP3 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48º¸ 1:11¾¹ 1:34¿¾ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 68 40-64 8 7º 8¹£ 8¹£ 5» 5¼£ Castellano J 120 bL 5.10 Oscar Bound120¹¢ Bint Mischief120¶£ Always Ready120¨μ failed to menace, 2-3w 8
05Feb26 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¾» 1:11¶^ 1:41»½ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 66 68-64 5 5¹£ 5¾ 5¹ 6»¡ 6¾ Zayas E J 120 bL 9.50 Call the Bullpen120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¡ Oscar Bound120¸¢ no factor, 2wd 7
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 66 86-65 7 7º¡ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 8»£ 5¹¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 9.00 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© popped gate, 3-2wd 10
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 60 72-66 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4½ Zayas E J 118 b *.80 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ trckd 2-3w,bid 1/4,wkn 6
Workout(s): a28 Feb 26 GP 5F ft :59.3b 1/26 a21 Feb 26 GP 5F ft :59.4b 1/24 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/17 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/21

6
7-2 Black

Noche de Damas 61 (L)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Capria by Curlin, KY
Royal Blue, Pink Diamond, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

64 Own: Bull and Bear Racing Stable (Robert S. Bates)
Trn: William Tharrenos (24-3-7-1)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (306-81-52-45) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,930 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,930
2025: 2 1 1 0 $21,600 AllWeather:2 1 1 0 $21,600
Life: 3 1 2 0 $28,530 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,930

Track: 3 1 2 0 $28,530
05Feb26 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46¾» 1:11¶^ 1:41»½ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 51 61-71 6 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¹¡ 5¹¡ 2¹¡ Egan D 120 fL 14.30 Call the Bullpen120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¡ Oscar Bound120¸¢ 2w,6w 3/16,good finish 7
14Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¹ 2 k Mcl 25000-c 62-67 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Camacho S 118 *1.10 Noche de Damas118¶¢ Why118º£ Lucky Berry118£ stalk 2w,wore down foe 8

Claimed by Bull and Bear Racing Stable from Grey Oak Stables for $25,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
18Oct25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42¹» 2 k Mcl 17500-c 38-58 7 8»¢ 7»¡ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Reyes L 120 10.90 Slewty Princess120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¶ Brat Girl120¸¢ stp slw,3-4w,gained 2d 9

Claimed by Grey Oak Stables from El Dozal LLC for $17,500, Minguet Ramon - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 10/32 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 24/62 a26 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/3 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :48.1b 8/18

7
10-1Orange

Lisa Connects 53 (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Lisa Limon by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

61 Own: Kenwood Racing LLC (George Katzenberger)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (52-7-7-9)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (162-26-21-20) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,680 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $560
2025: 2 0 0 0 $780 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 4 1 0 0 $15,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 3 1 0 0 $14,960
12Feb26 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:12½¸ 1:43¶¶ 3 k Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 40 93-73 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1»¢ Gonzalez E 122 L 8.90 Lisa Connects122»¢ Soda122¨μ Lucky Berry122¸£ rail, pace, ridden out 11
17Jan26 GP1 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¿¶ 1:12^½ 1:43¸½ 3 k Mcl 25000 27 80-64 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 5¹¢ Gonzalez E 122 L 6.10 Smiling Rosie122¨© Del Mar Sunrise122£ Colonial Sense122£ stalk ins, led, wknd 11
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 39-57 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Gonzalez E 118 12.40 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ press,bid2w,btwn1/8,wk 7
15Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47½¸ 1:14º¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (20-16) 67-39 6 4 2¶ 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¿¢ Leon S 119 5.70 Hotmessness119¸¢ Let'em Hate119¸£ Eimear114¹¡ press, slow retreat 7
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 1/19 6 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 13/21 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 50/75 4 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.1bd 34/41

8
3-1 Pink

Stella Bionda 60 (L)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - Saranda by Smart Strike, KY
Red, White Emblem, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 Own: Joker Racing LLC (Fadi Halwani) and New Horizon Blo
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (176-22-30-19)

LUIS SAEZ (95-13-9-20) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 2 1 0 0 $17,200 AllWeather:2 1 1 0 $22,960
Life: 3 1 1 0 $23,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $23,360
22Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:42»½ 3 k SOC 17500/17500 44 85-65 1 5º 5» 3¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Torres Y 115» bL 6.60 Junegenai120¨μ Stella Bionda115£ Brat Girl120¨μ ins,bid4w,led,caught 6
19Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:42¿º 2 k Mcl 25000 84-64 7 4º 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Torres Y 115» b 5.40 Stella Bionda115¨μ Slewty Princess120¶¡ Zero Remorse120¡ bid btw 3/8,clear,held 9
29Aug25 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸^ :43»¸ :55¹» 2 k Msw 70000 49-53 2 4 5º 5» 4»¡ 5¶^¡ Torres Y 113½ b 7.30 Catalonia120¼¢ Lucky Win Coco120¡ Timeforpeace120¨μ inside,flattened out 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.3b 29/46 14 Jan 26 Pmm p 3F fm :39.0bd 15/15

9
6-1 Aqua

Brat Girl 67Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Neolithic - Heir Time by Wildcat Heir, FL
Silver, Purple Diamonds, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves, Silver Cap

62 Own: John Zaccari and Adam Staple
Trn: Heather Smullen (68-4-10-8)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (46-1-1-8) 120

2026: 3 0 0 2 $10,390 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,270
2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,490 AllWeather:4 1 0 2 $25,330
Life: 7 1 0 3 $31,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 3 $31,880
22Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:42»½ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 63 91-64 3 2¶¡ 2¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Figueroa H 120 L 2.20 Junegenai120¨μ Stella Bionda115£ Brat Girl120¨μ track,bid3w,outkicked 6
07Feb26 GP4 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¾» 1:10º» 1:34»½ 3 klAlw 54000nw1/x 57 76-77 5 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5» 3» 3»¡ Figueroa H 120 L 59.10 Laigina122º Bayou Brigid122¶¡ Brat Girl120¹ wbump, stdy early, 4wd 7
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 54 86-64 9 5¹ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6¹£ Figueroa H 120 L 44.10 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© chased 3wd, no rally 10
07Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¸¶ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Mcl 17500 44 85-65 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 1» Figueroa H 120 *2.60 Brat Girl120» Wickedthiswaycomes120£ Estrella120¡ waited 1/4,angld 4-5w 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 26/32 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 19/69 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 17/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

8 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Brittany's Way 72Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 St Patrick's Day - Lottery Queen by Hear No Evil, FL
White, White Horsehead on Red Maple Leaf, Red Epaulettes, Collar and Sleeves, Red Cap

71 $35,000 Own: Darrell Jones
Trn: Steven Owens (10-1-1-4)

JORGE RUIZ (268-34-29-30) 126

2026: 2 0 1 1 $13,160 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $16,290
2025: 7 1 2 1 $40,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 2 $54,134 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $20,377

Track: 5 0 2 2 $27,540
19Feb26 GP5 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¾º :42¼¶ :54¸» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 75 102-70 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¼£ Ruiz J 123 L 3.60 Sunna123¼£ Brittany's Way123¶ Phoebeinwonderland123«¬ rail, pace, no match 8
23Jan26 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¸ :44^¿ :56º¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 73 98-71 2 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3» Ruiz J 123 L 10.30 Thankfully123¹ I'mwishingonastar123¸ Brittany's Way123¹ rail, pace, held show 8
02Nov25 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¼ :45¿¸ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 77 90-75 3 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¶£ Aebly F 120 L 5.05 Wozniacki115¨μ Tequilasoupernova122¶¢ Tabei115«¬ needed more late 5
20Sep25 WO2 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :21¾» :45¹¼ :57»º 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 84-74 1 6 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Munger R 119 L 2.45 Foresters Exec119¡ Brittany's Way119¡ Rarified121¶¢ to lead16th,not enough 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 3F ft :34.1b 1/2 13 Feb 26 GPo 3F ft :35.3b 1/1 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :49.4b 13/18 27 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 15/22

2
8-1 White

Phoebeinwonderland 64 (L)
Ch.f.4 More Than Ready - Nominate by Palace Malice, NY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

71 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Amador Sanchez (31-3-5-7)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,380 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $19,700
2025: 3 0 1 0 $16,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $41,250
Life: 7 1 1 1 $62,230 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $44,350

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,380
19Feb26 GP5 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¾º :42¼¶ :54¸» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 63 68-68 6 6 7» 6¼¡ 6¼ 3½£ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.20 Sunna123¼£ Brittany's Way123¶ Phoebeinwonderland123«¬ 3wd, along for show 8
09Jan26 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22º» :45¸¼ 1:03^¼ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L-c 63 40-72 5 5 7»¡ 7»¡ 7¼ 7¼ Rosario J 123 L *2.20 Bad Gal Party123¡ Amande123¶ Liz Loves Shopping123¸¢ outrun outside 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Arnmore Thoroughbreds, LLC and Even Keel Thoroughbreds LLC for $25,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
26Sep25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¸¿ :45½¿ 1:09¼¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 64 53-78 5 7 8¼¡ 7¹£ 6¸¢ 2¡ Rosario J 120 L 10.18 Amazing Athena120¡ Phoebeinwonderland120¨© West Loop123¶ 5w upper, closed well 10
23Aug25 Sar5 fm p 5K¿» :21»¾ :44¼º 1:01»½ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 25-71 8 10 11¿£ 12¶^ 10½¢ 5¼ Rosario J 118 L 15.20 Annascaul118¹£ Alpine Giant120«¬ Silsbee120¶£ 4-3p trn,6p1/4,mvd out 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 3/26 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 8/62 2 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.1b 2/5 15 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.2bg 42/47

3
7-2 Blue

Midsummer Mo 69 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Mo Cerise by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Dark Pink and Pink Sashes, Dark Pink Hoops on Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Epona Thoroughbreds, Inc. (Joe Cooper), Peter Laman
Trn: Mark E. Casse (166-26-23-15)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $16,847
2025: 4 1 0 0 $37,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 4 $76,755 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $17,160
26Jul25 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¼^ :46¼¿ 1:16º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 28-78 2 4 7º¢ 7»¢ 5»¡ 4» Vives S 122 bL 10.55 A Little Frisky122£ Promising122¶£ Tandhoneywithane114¸¡ mild run str,fringes 7
05Jul25 WO7 fm pº» 6Kº^ :22½¹ :44º¹ 1:13¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 43-84 3 5 7½¡ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 5¹¢ Vives S 124 bL 7.30 Flashy Motor124£ Miss Demanding121¨μ Shotgun Wedding119¶¡ drifted out 1/8 pole 9
25May25 WO10 ft o 7fº^ :23¹½ :46¸¸ 1:24»» 3gk Msw 83785 90-83 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Vives S 124 bL 7.75 Midsummer Mo124¨μ Princess Anastasia124«¬ R Canadian Apple119¨© set pace,just lasted 9
12Apr25 GP6 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46½¾ 1:11º¼ 1:40¿¹ 3gk Msw 55000 74-48 6 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 8¿¡ 8¶¾£ Jaramillo E 125 bL 10.20 Royalty Rate125«¬ Restless Dreamer125¶¡ Brown Sugar118¨μ outside,4p,no bid 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 23/23 28 Feb 26 Otco 4F ft :48.3b 9/18 21 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :48.1b 4/10 14 Feb 26 Otc o 4F ft :49.1b 11/17

4
6-1 Yellow

Aerialist 67Ã (L)
B.f.4 Daredevil - Starship Gussie by High Cotton, FL
Pink, White 'MR,' White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Pink Cap

64 $30,000 Own: Two B and One C Stable and Robert Cotrone
Trn: Patrick L. Reynolds (6-1-1-1)

LUCA PANICI (123-13-20-16) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,550 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $29,250
2025: 8 1 0 2 $29,570 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,740
Life: 12 1 0 2 $36,220 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,650

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,550
13Feb26 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¼ :43¾¹ :55¾¹ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 67 80-76 1 6 6¹ 8¹¢ 7¹¡ 4¹ Panici L 121 L 32.30 Heir to the Roar121¨μ I'mwishingonastar121¶£ Love Actually121¶ wblocked3/16,angled in 8
23Jan26 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¸ :44^¿ :56º¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 59 71-63 4 6 6º 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¾ Panici L 123 L 22.40 Thankfully123¹ I'mwishingonastar123¸ Brittany's Way123¹ no menace inside 8
23Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :21½^ :44¹½ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 59 106-67 7 2 1«¬ 1º 1¹¡ 4¸¢ Davis D 120 L 42.71 My Anticipation120¨μ Midnightloveaffair120¶ Mac to Moore123¶ vied 3p, led, wknd lte 10
27Sep25 Med5 fm p 5f¸º :22^¸ :44¾½ :56¼½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 55 99-70 2 2 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 4»£ Ruiz E 119 L 8.10 Peony122¸ Patria120¨© Proud Divi122¹£ dueled, tired 4
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.3bd 20/54 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :45.3b 2/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 8/27 a31 Dec 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.3bd 1/6

5
9-5 Green

Blackfoot Daisy 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Iqbaal - Bistro Moncur by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Black, Gold 'W' Belt, Gold 'W' Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

66 $35,000 Own: Wesley A. Ward
Trn: Owner (11-2-1-1)

JOEL ROSARIO (41-7-5-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $28,259
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,709 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 6 1 0 0 $34,772 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $32,165

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
28Jun25 WO6 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :21»¸ :44¸¸ :56¾¿ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 113-54 5 4 2¡ 2¸ 5¼ 7¶¸£ Espinoza V 123 L 5.40 Miss Vyvyanne125¹¡ Sinclairity120£ Clay Soldier123¶£ 3Winmix3/16,folded 8
15May25 CD7 fm p¸º 5K¹» :22^½ :44º¿ 1:02¶^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 80-55 10 11 6¶£ 4¶ 9½ 10¶^£ Corrales G 123 L 4.04 Satin Blue123¶¢ Rojo Rita118¸¡ Perfect Figure118¶ brshd btw,4wd,wknd btw 12
21Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¹º :43¾¹ :55^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 70-82 1 7 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1» Velazquez J R 122 L 3.80 Blackfoot Daisy122» Tiz Ready122£ Saltwater Taffy122£ 2p,cue3/16,kicked away 11
06Nov24 CD4 sys 5f»» :22¹º :45¼¶ :58¼¹ 3gk Msw 120000 85-78 5 6 6¸£ 5¹ 5º¡ 4¹ Rodriguez W A 122 L 4.05 Sweet Trouble124£ Titania's Dream122¡ Bang Bang Fury122¶£wchckd btw early,6w upr 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 8/31 6 Mar 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 11/73 16 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 3/14 a6 Feb 26 Pmmp 5F fm :58.2b 1/18

6
8-1 Black

You Be the Judge 72 (L)
B.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Executive Affair by Bold Executive, ON
Burgundy,Gold 'S' in Gold Circle, Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

74 $35,000 Own: Steven Owens
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-4)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (162-26-28-22) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $11,580
2025: 7 0 2 3 $30,582 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 4 $91,595 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,263

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,480
27Sep25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23»¿ :47^¾ 1:24½½ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 71 68-75 2 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Aebly F 122 fL 4.45 Miramichi117¶ Bound to Be True119¨μ You Be the Judge122¶ loom4P3/16,stalled 7
09Aug25 WO9 fm p¹^ 6fº^ :22º¼ :44»^ 1:08¸» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 66-80 4 4 7¼¡ 6¶£ 7¸ 3º¢ Forde X 117» fL 25.40 Hoshiana119¡ Shotgun Wedding119¹£ You Be the Judge117£ fan 7w,no match top 2 9
26Jul25 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¼^ :46¼¿ 1:16º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 29-67 6 7 6º¢ 5¹£ 6»£ 6¶^¢ Munger R 122 fL 9.25 A Little Frisky122£ Promising122¶£ Tandhoneywithane114¸¡ wbrk in air,mild run3/8 7
29Jun25 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :23^¶ :46¶^ 1:10½¾ 3g Ocl 40000nw2/L 60-85 6 3 6¸£ 7¹¡ 4¶£ 2¡ Munger R 118 fL 10.55 Shadow Realm114¡ You Be the Judge118«¬ Four Strong Winds122¨μ inside,rally 3-4w btwn 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 4/22 27 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 3/7 14 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 4/18 7 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.2b 15/23

7
30-1Orange

Scootaloo 61 (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Dene Court by City Zip, KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

62 $35,000 Own: Yris Caraballo
Trn: Angel Quiroz (16-1-0-0)

CARLOS D. LUGO (9-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $37,000
Life: 9 1 0 3 $53,730 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 9 1 0 3 $53,730
19Dec25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¶ :44º¸ :56¹¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 67 27-57 2 6 6½ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶¡ Panici L 120 bL 37.00 Call Me Spicy122¹¢ Roxy118¨© Lita122¶£ wbroke in,saved ground 6
23Aug24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :44¾º 1:03¸¶ 3gk SOC 25000/35000 61-57 1 7 7» 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Lugo C D 120 bL 34.30 Talkin Tipsy119£ Admiral Hopper119» Party Shaker115¡ trailed throughout 7
08Mar24 GP6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¼^ 1:11ºº 3 k Clm 35000-c 77-68 3 4 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸ Ruiz J 120 bL 2.10 Unrelentless118¶ Umbral118¶ Scootaloo120º¡ 4p,2p5/16,kept on show 7

Claimed by Elena Racing, Inc. from Starry Night Racing for $35,000, Stormfelt Julie - Trainer
08Feb24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44¶¿ :56^½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 89-69 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 6¸¢ 10¼ Ruiz J 120 bL 43.80 Twirling Queen120¡ Dot120¨μ Pretty Liam120£ rail duel, faltered 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 GP 6F ft 1:16.3b 1/1 23 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.4b 6/10 16 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 7/10 6 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 23/27

8
12-1 Pink

Chispuda 61Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Chance It - Navigatorsdaughter by Henrythenavigator, FL
Orange, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

66 $30,000 Own: Mark Kornegay
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (91-11-11-12)

JOSE MORELOS (281-29-31-39) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,510 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,010
2025: 2 0 0 1 $6,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $23,850 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,850

Track: 4 1 0 1 $23,850
21Feb26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¶ :44¾» :57^¿ 3 k Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 50 75-72 10 1 3¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½ Morelos J E 122 bL 3.50 Chispuda122½ Little Gussie122¶ Jadacaquiva122¶ 3wd, drew off, drvng 10
08Feb26 GP1 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¾ :44º½ :56½^ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 45 76-68 9 3 7º 8»¡ 7»¢ 7º£ Morelos J E 122 L 12.10 Rockyta122¡ Senta Says122¶ Viking Quest122«¬ no menace inside 10
19Dec25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¾ :45¼¹ :57¾¼ 2 k Mcl 35000-c 47-55 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¹ Morelos J E 120 3.20 Gigi Cke's120¶¡ Must Be the Shoes120¨μ More Thn a Shadow115¶¢ chased2-3w,needed more 6

Claimed by Kornegay Mark from Coto Edgar A. for $35,000, Coto Edgar A. - Trainer
22May25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 73-70 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Reyes L 118 26.40 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ bore in start,rail,led 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 18/33 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 11/24 11 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2bd 2/6

9
20-1 Aqua

Blue Moon Tide 63
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sea Wizard - Midnight Witch by Langfuhr, NJ
Aqua, Green Emblem, Red Sash, Aqua and Red Sleeves, Aqua Cap

59 $30,000 Own: Holly Crest Farm (Vincent Annarella)
Trn: Eddie Owens, Jr (11-1-0-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (77-2-7-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 6 1 1 2 $68,476 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $68,786 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,160
10Jan26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¼^ :46¹¹ 1:12¶½ 4gk Clm 35000nw2/L 63 65-59 2 2 3¸ 4º 4¹¡ 5¾ Ocasio J 123 b 24.30 She's a Gamer123¨μ Little Town Street123¹¢ Sunna123º¢ chased inside, faded 6
13Sep25 Mth5 ft 6fº^ :22º^ :46¶^ 1:12¸½ 3gklMsw 65625 74-65 1 5 2¶ 4¶ 2¡ 1¸¡ Camacho S 119 b *.80 Blue Moon Tide119¸¡ Garden Gal119¶ Bet On Beth119¶ angle out, rally btwn 8
24Aug25 Mth12 ft 6fº^ :22¶¸ :45½¸ 1:12¸^ 3gklMsw 65625 90-49 4 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ 3¾¢ Camacho S 119 b *.60 Cassie's Vault119½¡ Purple Lu Lu119£ Blue Moon Tide119¶¡ dueled 2w, dug in 7
27Jun25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :46^^ 1:11¼¶ 3gklMsw 65625 80-54 9 2 3¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2½£ Camacho S 119 b *.70 Kate's Love123½£ Blue Moon Tide119¶£ Yes My Lady Lino123¸wstumbled st, vied 3w 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 10/27 8 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 15/62 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 40/50 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 12/72
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: You Be the Judge will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-4 GP-03/20/2026-8

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

9 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500. Five And One Half
Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Kazooza 54 (L)
Ch.c.3 Code of Honor - Corey's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Dark Teal Green, Dark Teal Green Cap

55 Own: MM Bloodstock LLC (Mohamed Moubarak)
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (58-7-6-11)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (260-39-35-35) 120

2026: 2 1 0 1 $16,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,700 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,950
Life: 5 1 0 1 $19,900 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $16,600

Track: 5 1 0 1 $19,900
19Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¸ :45^¾ 1:03¿^ 3 Clm 17500 (17.5-16) 51 72-62 8 6 6º 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3»¡ Castellano J 120 L 17.70 Copernium120º I'm Sam113¶¡ Kazooza120¡ 5wd, along for show 8
09Jan26 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23^½ :47^¹ 1:06»¾ 3 Mcl 12500 44 49-57 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ Egan D 122 L *1.50 Kazooza122¸ Don't Go Astray122¸ Il Principado122¹¢ press,bid3w,kick clear 7
14Dec25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¿ 1:14º¸ 1:41¾¿ 2 Mcl 35000 25-41 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4½¢ 4¶¼£ Egan D 120 3.20 Ramses the Great120»£ Rudi120£ Rules of the Road120¶^¢ rated back 3-2w,empty 6
14Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:12½¾ 2 Mcl 50000 34-45 1 5 4¸¡ 3¹ 4½ 4¶^¢ Panici L 120 2.40 My Boy Stan120»¡ Simo At the Big A120¶¢ Lovethisbizz120¹¡ crowded st,3w,gave way 6
11Oct25 GP7 gd 5K¹^ :22º¹ :45¿¹ 1:05¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 57-64 3 4 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¹ 6¼£ Gil C 120 b 10.90 Pardo120¶£ Langvad120¨μ Finding Candy120¨© chase 2-3w,flattened 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :39.2b 26/26 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 41/78 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :39.0b 23/24 13 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 16/23

2
8-1 White

Teddy Bear 63Ã (L)
Ch.g.3 Bucchero - Nacho Polo by A.P. Indy, FL
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves, Red Stripes on Black Cap

59 $17,500 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (80-9-13-14)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (134-19-19-13) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $605 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 6 1 2 0 $30,050 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $8,040
Life: 8 1 2 0 $30,655 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 2 0 $17,470
11Feb26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :22¼¾ :45½½ 1:17¾¼ 3 SOC 25000 - N 67 65-55 5 3 3¸¡ 5¶¢ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 12.10 Hard Talk118¸£ Cademan122¸¢ Net Profit122£ track,3p,faded 6
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000/32000 66 94-62 8 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6½ 7¶¶¡ Marin S 118 bL 7.60 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ track 2p, weaken lane 8
06Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f¼^ :22½¾ :46¸^ 1:24¾¶ 2 Mcl 16000 67 67-66 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼ Marin S 119 b *1.30 Teddy Bear119¼ Moral Power119¨μ Alexander K119¶¡ ins,cleard 1/4,left ld 11
08Nov25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹½ :45¹^ 1:25¿¼ 2 lMsw 53000 68 76-46 3 5 7º¢ 7»¡ 6½ 6¶¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 b 7.90 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» coaxed 2-3w,no rally 9
11Oct25 GP2 gd 7f¹^ :22¾º :46¶¾ 1:24¸¿ 2 lMsw 53000 65 65-63 4 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¹¡ 2¿ Torres Y 115» b 9.40 Prost120¿ Teddy Bear115¨μ Star of the Gun120º¢ keen,no match,won 2nd 10
07Sep25 GP10 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼½ :44»¾ :56»½ 2 Mcl 35000 30-54 6 8 8» 8º¢ 7½ 4» Zayas E J 120 b 2.30 Itza Lock120¹¡ Negril120¨μ Josh Ready120¶¢ back,5wrally,notenuf 9
10Aug25 GP3 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44º¿ :56½½ 2 Mcl 35000 70-61 5 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¸ Zayas E J 118 b 2.00 Zevi's Zone118¸ Teddy Bear118¸ Itza Lock118¶¢ trckd 3w,2nd best 9
20Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21½¹ :44ºº :56^» 2 Msw 70000 53-50 6 6 7¼¡ 8¶^ 9¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Zayas E J 118 13.60 Win N Juice118¨μ Augustinian118¶¡ Neo Zapper118¸¢ 3w,no menace 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 15/25

3
20-1 Blue

Noahs Pride 51Ã (L)
B.g.3 Knicks Go - Sweet Chantal by Snow Ridge, FL
Blue, White Star on Red Triangle, White Sleeves, Red Cap

48 Own: Angel Maestre
Trn: Juan D. Arias (5-1-1-0)

DAVID BORACO (11-1-0-1) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,820 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $17,200
Life: 6 1 0 1 $27,020 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $17,630
22Feb26 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹½ :45^^ :58¶¶ 3 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 48 93-60 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Boraco D 122 bL 8.10 Noahs Pride122¨© Il Principado120¨μ Rafa Junior122¸ 2p, came again 10
13Dec25 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»» :46^º 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 44 92-52 2 3 1¸ 3¡ 4¹¡ 5¶^¡ Ho W 119 b 14.80 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ sent,faded stretch 8
22Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹º :46¹¶ 1:10¾¼ 2 lMsw 53000 48 70-29 3 2 3¶¡ 7»¢ 8¶¸ 8¸»¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ b 34.00 Nearly120¿¢ Gus Swayze120¶¢ Far Right120¸£ chase btw 3w,faltered 8
27Sep25 CD6 ft 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¾¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 150000 40 117-39 1 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 9»£ 11¶¼¢ Arrieta F 119 b 33.78 Way Beyond119¨© McFasty119¶ Emancipation119¨μ dueld ins,wknd btw upr 12
13Sep25 Cnl2 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :21¿¾ :45^º 1:03ºº 2 Moc 50000cnd 91-50 3 1 1¡ 3¶ 6¼¢ 7¾£ Trejos J 119 b 6.30 Spidey Man119«¬ Cowboy Roy119¸ Bala de Plata119»¢ veered out 3/16,empty 9
18Jul25 Cnl6 ft u 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¼½ 1:06^^ 2 Msw 70000 84-63 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3» Conner T 120 b 5.00 Longhi119º£ Richeztoo119¨μ Noahs Pride120¹¢ dueled,bid4w,lost 2nd 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 16/22 8 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/11

4
7-2 Yellow

Losmastix 66Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tathqeef - Masio by Put It Back, FL
Teal and Black Halves, White Lightning Bolt on Yellow Ball, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

62 Own: Tito Guevara
Trn: Antonio Sano (116-12-13-19)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 120

2026: 2 1 1 0 $26,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,970 AllWeather:3 1 1 1 $29,630
Life: 3 1 1 1 $29,630 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,200

Track: 3 1 1 1 $29,630
01Mar26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¶ :43¿º :56º» 3 SOC 35000 - N 50 44-65 1 6 6»¡ 5¼ 4½¡ 2»¡ Egan D 120 bL 10.70 Gold Perl120»¡ Losmastix120¨μ Fear122¨© 2wd, ran on 6
30Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45¾¿ 1:04¹¸ 3 Mcl 17500 37-60 6 8 4º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¸£ Zayas E J 122 bL 4.40 Losmastix122¸£ Road Mischief122¨μ Beau Black122¨μ 4wd turn,drove clear 8
28Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22¹¾ :45¸¶ :57¸º 2 Mcl 17500 31-62 1 7 4¹ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 3º¢ Rojas R 120 b 33.50 Esoooo115¹£ Value Inthe Clouds120¡ Losmastix120¹¢ ins-2p,3w upper,ran on 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GP 5F gd 1:02.1b 9/15 21 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 22/24 14 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.2b 24/31 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/21

5
9-2 Green

Eddie Haskell 46Ã (L)
B.g.3 Rushie - Agasaya by Animal Kingdom, FL
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

43 $17,500 Own: JDT Racing LLC (James Daniel Tilton, Jr.)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (63-8-7-6)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 3 1 0 0 $15,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
01Mar26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¶ :43¿º :56º» 3 SOC 35000 - N 44 48-62 2 5 5» 4»¡ 5¾ 5¼£ Saez L 120 bL 4.10 Gold Perl120»¡ Losmastix120¨μ Fear122¨© failed to menace, 4wd 6
29Jan26 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¸ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 70--- 3 4 1¡ 2«¬ 6¶º 6»¸£ Gaffalione T 120 bL 6.60 Rockies Balboa122» All to Win122£ Hawk122»¢ inside, stopped 6
16Oct25 Ind4 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :21^» :43¼^ :55¾¹ 2 Mcl 25000 66-67 5 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ De La Cruz F 120 b 2.70 Eddie Haskell120¼ Jr Sweet Feet120¶ Put Me in Coach120¸ duel,bid1/8,driving 9
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.0b 1/3 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 51/101 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.4b 11/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 24/76

6
10-1 Black

Not Now Nick 59 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Mendelssohn - Lavish by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

45 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (63-4-9-10)

JORGE RUIZ (268-34-29-30) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2025: 4 1 1 1 $22,840 AllWeather:5 1 1 2 $26,470
Life: 6 1 1 2 $26,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 2 $26,800
06Mar26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48¿¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:35¸½ 3 SOC 35000/35000 69 44--- 4 2¡ 1¡ 4¶£ 9¶½ 9»»£ Maragh R 120 bL 19.40 Chicken Dance122«¬ Empire of Glory122«¬ Ramses the Great120¨μ rail, stopped, eased 9
08Jan26 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º» 1:11^¾ 1:40»½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 62 87-57 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¿ Ruiz J 120 bfL 5.70 Manoah's Glory120¸£ My Favorite Bird120¼¢ Not Now Nick120¶£ prompted,bid3w,wknd 6
26Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¹¼ 1:40¾¾ 2 Mcl 17500-c 54 61-69 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º 1» Zayas E J 120 b *1.80 Not Now Nick120» Grande Novella120¾¢ One Bid120¨μ vied inside,ridden out 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Keough and Meaney LLC for $17,500, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
09Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼½ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 17500-c 44 65-58 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¹£ Husbands M J 120 b *1.20 Manoah's Glory120¨μ David's Kitten120¹¡ Not Now Nick120¶¢ attnd pace ins,yielded 12

Claimed by Keough and Meaney LLC from Terlep, John C. and Brittany B. for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
26Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹½ 1:13^¹ 1:44¹¸ 2 Mcl 25000 79-57 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Gutierrez R 120 b 3.80 Don't Fire Joe120¨μ Not Now Nick120¹¡ Law of One120¸¢ met bid,bested,game 8
23Aug25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :45¹¸ :57^¾ 2 Msw 70000 16-47 6 3 7¶^ 7¿ 7¿¡ 7¶¸¢ Gutierrez R 120 b 11.30 Timeless Victory120£ Uncle Aldo120«¬ Thunder Zeus120¸ no factor 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 7/11 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/38

7
8-5 Orange

Copernium 37 (L)
Ch.g.3 Charlatan - Hang a Star by Tapizar, KY
White, Green and Red Thirds, White, Green and Red Cap

52 Own: Kenneth Manzi
Trn: Carlos A. David (113-28-13-14)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (273-34-38-33) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $24,750 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 3 2 0 0 $39,150 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 3 2 0 0 $39,150
19Feb26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¸ :45^¾ 1:03¿^ 3 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)-c 30 90-76 5 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1º Vasquez M A 120 L 2.50 Copernium120º I'm Sam113¶¡ Kazooza120¡ 3p in clear, drew of 8

Claimed by Manzi Kenneth from MHM Stables LLC and Oxley, John C. for $17,500, Sisterson Jack - Trainer
09Aug25 GP10 sys 6f¸» :22¹» :46¶¶ 1:11¿¼ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 75k 71--- 7 2 2¶¡ 7» 8¶¶ 8¹¹¢ Gonzalez E 120 4.40 Diciassette120¶ Khon Han120¸ Wine Candy120£ chase 2w,stopped,eased 8
02May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :22¶½ :48¸º :55»¾ 2 Msw 70000 81-81 2 4 1¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Gonzalez E 118 1.50 Copernium118¸¢ Bowie118º California Kiss115½¢ duel,2p,held clr 4
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 7/90 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 13/48 8 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 13/46 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4bg 13/58

8
5-1 Pink

Win N Juice 61Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Win Win Win - Famous by Vindication, FL
Lime Green, Pink Diamond Belt and Lime Green Cap

63 $17,500 Own: Daugherty Racing LLC
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (47-6-6-6)

LUIS SAEZ (95-13-9-20) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $81,190
2025: 5 1 1 0 $81,190 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 6 1 1 0 $81,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 4 1 0 0 $54,230
01Feb26 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¹ :45¸^ 1:03¼¹ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 58 60-55 5 1 5¹¢ 5¹ 5º¡ 5¿¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 4.90 Wootun122¶¡ Augustinian122¶¡ Squire122¶ chased btwn,wknd lane 7
27Sep25 GP9 gd p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½º :43^½ :54¿½ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 75k 73 39-54 6 6 8¾ 8¾£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ Vasquez M A 120 b 10.40 Lennilu119¶£ The Princess Bro117¶¡ Monster120¨μ coaxed 2w,no factor 9
31Aug25 KD9 fm p¸» 6K¶^ :22¿» :45½º 1:15¾º 2 Stk - JuvSprntL - 1000k 81-73 3 5 6¹ 6¸¢ 5º 6½ Torres J A 120 b 30.49 Johnny's Red Storm120¸ Obliteration120¶£ Azizam120¸ btwn,3-4w,6w1/4,no bid 10
02Aug25 Mth7 fm p 5f¹¸ :22»^ :45»¼ :56¾½ 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 69-77 5 5 5º 4¹ 3¹¡ 2½ Castillo I 118 b 3.40 Hey Nay Nay118½ Win N Juice118¶ Red Lad118¶¢wbrush gate, off slowly 5
20Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21½¹ :44ºº :56^» 2 Msw 70000 76-80 2 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 118 b 6.70 Win N Juice118¨μ Augustinian118¶¡ Neo Zapper118¸¢ tipped out,good kick 10
10May25 GP10 fm p 5f¸¸ :21¿^ :44»^ :56¹^ 2 Stk - RylPlmJuvB - 100k 47-55 3 7 8¾¡ 7½£ 7¾¡ 6¶¶ Vasquez M A 118 b 6.80 Sandal's Song118¶¡ Squire121»¡ Arkadelphia118«¬ svd gnd,no kick 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.0b 6/26 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 7/78 21 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.3b 26/28 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 18/101
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Thames 57 (L)
B.f.4 Gift Box - Henley by Corinthian, KY
Dark Green, Dark Blue Hoop, Dark Blue Band on Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Bradley Thoroughbreds, Cambron Equine, LLC, Allen N
Trn: Riley Mott (53-5-8-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (320-48-55-42) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,920 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $24,942
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,734 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $25,654 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,331

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,600
19Feb26 GP10 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09¼^ 1:35¸¹ 4gk Mcl 35000 (35-30) 56 100-80 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¸ 1£ Zayas E J 123 fL 3.30 Thames123£ Spinning Class123¨© In Timing116¶ 2-3p,wore down rival 9
10Jan26 Tam10 fm p 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¹ 1:42¹» 4gk Msw 55000 51 94-87 9 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 9»£ Curtis B 123 fL 20.00 The Palace Girl123¨μ Pop Art123«¬ Celtic Motif123¹ pace inside, weakened 11
04Dec25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :47¸¶ 1:37º¸ 2:03¼¸ 3gk Msw 100000 57 80-51 8 9»£ 10» 12¶^ 12¶¹ 10¸¸¡ Machado L 121 L *2.51 Oraia121¹ Sutton Suzie121¶¡ Mendee124«¬ failed to threaten 12
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 1/18 11 Feb 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.1bd 3/11 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 4/41 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.1bd 16/25

2
5-2 White

Dazzling Cruiser 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - She Be Striking (GB) by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

80 $35,000 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (9-0-4-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (388-61-58-67) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $12,400 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $72,652
2025: 10 1 2 2 $69,001 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 5 3 $103,630 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $58,956

Track: 2 0 2 0 $12,400
22Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48º» 1:11»^ 1:35¹¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 70 69-87 4 4¹¡ 4º 4º 3¹ 2¹ Gaffalione T 123 bL 5.80 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£ ins,swung4w,rally 2nd 9
23Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:43¼¸ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 69 74-79 8 5º 5º¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¹ Egan D 123 bL 3.30 Vazhi123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123¶¡ Oxar123¶¢ 3-4wd,led 1/4,no match 9
13Dec25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :24»º :47¹¹ 1:24¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 76 23-75 1 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹£ Munger R 124 bL 3.45 Periwinkle120¶¡ Neenah120¸¢ Dazzling Cruiser124¨μ wbrk out,loom3/16,stall 4
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 12/20 16 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 15/22 a9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 1/13

3
8-1 Blue

Tape Runner 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Diamonds and Rust by Curlin, KY
White, Red 'RM,' Red Collar and Cuffs, Red Cap

79 $35,000 Own: RM18 Stable, LLC (Isabel Montiel)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (114-20-14-17)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (162-26-21-20) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $60,160 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $17,800

Track: 12 1 2 2 $60,160
06Sep25 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :47¶^ 1:10¸¹ 1:41º½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 47-81 5 9¶¹ 9¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¶¹ 8¶^£ Ocasio J 122 L 41.40 Mama Bella122£ Goodbetterbest122¶¢ Deflection122¨© woff slow, ps tired one 9
12Jul25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:41^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70-77 1 9¶^ 9¾ 9¾¢ 9¼¢ 8½£ Jaramillo E 123 L 9.10 Oshala125¨μ Deflection123¸ Starship Boeing123£ lagged,no factor 9
13Apr25 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :47¼» 1:11½¸ 1:49»¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 90-80 6 7¿ 7¿¡ 7º¢ 5½¡ 3½£ Jaramillo E 120 L 6.30 Fantasy Performer120½¡ Pemberley120¨μ Tape Runner120¶¡ wslow st,3p1/4,7p upper 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03b 7/8 28 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 44/74 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 64/73 13 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.4b 5/5

4
30-1 Yellow

Practically Famous 66 (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Mary of Bethany by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, Brown Boxing Gloves and Braces, Gold Band on Brown Sleeves, Gold Cap

62 $30,000 Own: Alter's Racing Stable, Inc. (Happy Alter)
Trn: Happy Alter (12-2-2-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (273-34-38-33) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,740 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $9,889
2025: 5 1 0 1 $58,548 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,410
Life: 7 1 0 2 $62,288 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,180
26Feb26 GP10 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¾¹ :42¿½ :55^¸ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 64 60-59 7 4 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¼¡ 7¼£ Gaffalione T 120 L 12.40 Viable Asset120¸ Chucky's Ride122¶ Kate the Smate120£ saved ground turn 7
23Jan26 GP6 gd 6f¸» :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 k Clm 35000-c 64 44-59 7 2 4£ 2¡ 3¹ 3¼£ Saez L 120 L *.90 Mo Hijinx120¹£ Dakota's Lil Auror120¹ Practically Famous120¶ pressed,bid4w,wknd 7

Claimed by Alter's Racing Stable, Inc. from Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing LLC for $35,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
16Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¾¶ 1:03»½ 2 k Aoc 75000 65 57-60 3 6 7»¢ 7¼¢ 7¾ 6¾¢ Juarez N 118 7.30 Mystical Belle120¶£ Spinelli120¹£ Golden Beach120«¬ wbmpd st,4-5w,no rally 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 7/22 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 14/30 8 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/11 4 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.1b 3/10

5
7-2 Green

Moonlight Promises 67 (L)
B.f.4 Promises Fulfilled - Dynazaper by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue Hoop on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 $35,000 Own: Peter Deutsch
Trn: Mark E. Casse (166-26-23-15)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (260-39-35-35) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $36,518
2025: 4 1 1 0 $43,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $30,000
Life: 8 1 2 1 $77,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
20Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21^¸ :42¿¼ :55^¸ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 82-75 7 6 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 4º 9» Castellano J 121 bL 10.80 Sod Siren121¶¢ Thankfully123«¬ Capturing121«¬ chased3-4wd,weakened 10
22Nov25 WO11 ft o 5K¸^ :22¸» :45¿¶ 1:05¹¼ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 68 78-72 9 2 3º 4¹£ 2«¬ 6¸¡ Hernandez R M 121 bL 3.05 Foresters Exec123«¬ Sinclairity123£ Just Follow Me121«¬ 5Winhunt3/16,wilted16 10
01Nov25 WO3 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22^½ :44½¼ :57¶º 3gk Msw 82150 65 97-87 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸£ Hernandez R M 121 bL *.55 Moonlight Promises121¸£ Alpha Gamma Girl124¸ Silent Strike121¸£ clear, held safe, best 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :51.2b 21/22 13 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 20/24 8 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 8/20 31 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :49.1b 8/11

6
30-1 Black

Oxar 72 (L)
B.f.4 Oxbow - Go for Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Mustard, Blue 'EH' in Blue Circle, Blue Sleeves, Mustard and Blue Cap

76 $35,000 Own: Hutton ESK LLC
Trn: Hubert Pinnock (4-0-0-1)

YOLBER TORRES (171-15-19-12) 121»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,410 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,030
2025: 7 1 0 0 $25,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 1 $31,260 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,820

Track: 12 1 0 1 $31,260
22Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48º» 1:11»^ 1:35¹¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 77 54-79 5 9½¡ 8¾¡ 7½¢ 7½ 7½¡ Morales J L 123 L 33.90 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£woff slw,2-3w,no factor 9
23Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:43¼¸ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 73 66-77 3 6» 7½ 6»¡ 6» 3º¡ Gutierrez M 123 L 10.40 Vazhi123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123¶¡ Oxar123¶¢ wslow start, 4wd 9
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 68-67 6 9¿¡ 6º 8»£ 9¶^ 9¶¹ Thomas A 118 L 62.90 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡whesiated brk,3-5p turn 9
Workout(s): a12 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 1/15 20 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3bg 10/10

7
10-1Orange

Social Triumph 63Ã (L)
B.f.4 Social Inclusion - Enthusiastic Gal by Ecclesiastic, FL
White, Red 'B' on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

77 $35,000 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (41-3-4-3)

JORGE RUIZ (268-34-29-30) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $920 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $20,500
2025: 4 1 0 1 $20,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $21,460 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $16,060

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,360
22Feb26 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48º» 1:11»^ 1:35¹¶ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 65 64-81 9 7¼ 6»¡ 5º¢ 5» 5¼¡ Ruiz J 123 L 25.90 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£wbmpd brk,3-4p,no rally 9
23Jan26 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:43¼¸ 4gk Clm 35000 (35-25)nw2/L 58 64-70 4 9½ 8½¡ 7¼¡ 7¾ 5¾£ Bravo J 123 L 3.50 Vazhi123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123¶¡ Oxar123¶¢ no menace inside 9
08Jun25 Mth4 gd p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:45^¸ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 73-85 5 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Concepcion A 119 L 6.40 Social Triumph119¹¡ Caravaggio's Song119¶ Clash City Rocker123«¬ inside trip, rail bid 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 25/32 6 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 4/17 14 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 6/18 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.0b 92/102

8
15-1 Pink

Evelyn Louise 64 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Caravaggio - Youngest Daughter by The Factor, KY
Forest Green, White Diamonds, White Stripes on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

64 $35,000 Own: G. Watts Humphrey Jr.
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (12-0-1-2)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (134-19-19-13) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $41,899
2025: 6 1 0 1 $24,781 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,891
Life: 11 1 0 3 $47,140 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $21,670

Track: 2 1 0 0 $17,130
12Feb26 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹» 1:12¹¹ 1:44¹º 4gk Str 35000nw1/x 71 75-53 3 3¹¡ 5º 8¼ 8¾£ 8¸^ Gutierrez M 121 L 56.10 Calathea123¶¡ Mary Marguerite123¶£ Z Train121¶ chased 2-3 wide, tired 8
30Oct25 CD9 sysu 1N»^ :50¹¶ 1:16^½ 1:55¼¶ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 78 73-37 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¸»¢ Rodriguez W A 118 fL 5.28 Aviso118¼ Lady Lilylou118½ Freak City122¸ wvied 2wbtw,stdy3/4,wkn 7
08Oct25 Ind8 ft u 1Bº» :47¾^ 1:12¼^ 1:45½^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 76 79-85 2 3¹ 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡* Rodriguez W A 119 fL 5.90 Evelyn Louise119¶¡ McLaughlin119¡ Brittanysgldnfaith119¹ wbore out3/16,bid rail,DQ5th 7
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 4/5 4 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 7/8 25 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 4/5 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 18/59

9
6-1 Aqua

Will Reign 65 (L)
B.f.4 War of Will - Green Destiny by Super Saver, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

72 $35,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (166-26-23-15)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (162-26-28-22) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,550 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $27,418
2025: 1 0 0 0 $362 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $59,376 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,550
19Feb26 GP5 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¾º :42¼¶ :54¸» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 71 81-67 1 7 5¹ 5» 4º¡ 4½£ Castellano J 123 bL *2.00 Sunna123¼£ Brittany's Way123¶ Phoebeinwonderland123«¬ no menace inside 8
16Aug25 WO4 ft o 7fº^ :22¹º :45^¼ 1:23¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 117-58 5 4 3¡ 2«¬ 5¼ 6¶¶£ Lezcano J 119 bL 4.10 Miss Demanding119¨μ Madame Obey119¡ Salt119»¡ duel ins,flatten2P1/8 8
12Oct24 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22º¿ :46¶¶ 1:04»½ 2 k Msw 81631 93-81 1 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Civaci S 121 bL *.40 Will Reign121¶¢ Lady On the Nile121¹¢ Bedtime121¡ edge lead1/2,held safe 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.4b 11/22 a6 Feb 26 Caa 4F ft :48.4b 1/8 a30 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :49.1b 1/7 31 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :50.1b 4/10

10
8-1 Purple

Lotus Petal 67 (L)
B.f.4 Tourist - Coco Channel by English Channel, KY
White, Red Phoenix, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

77 Waived Own: New Phoenix Stable (Gary Drake)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (29-3-3-5)

JOSE MORELOS (281-29-31-39) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $62,730
2025: 7 1 2 0 $51,524 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $63,130 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $58,470

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
06Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 1B¸» :48¶^ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¼^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 81 84-72 8 4¶¡ 4º 3º¡ 6¼¢ 8¿ Castellano J 120 fL *3.16 Vino Samara120¶¢ Proud Mary123¹ Roagna123£ 3path turns,empty 10
10Oct25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¿¼ 1:12¶º 1:41¾^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 78 81-80 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2» Castellano J 120 fL 2.91 Surprenant Cocca124» Lotus Petal120¶ Vino Samara120¸ ins,4w upper,ran on 2d 10
14Sep25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47½¾ 1:12^^ 1:42¸^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 92-84 1 4¹ 3¸ 3¸ 1¶¡ 2£ Castellano J 120 fL 16.16 Bryant and Cooper120£ Lotus Petal120¨μ Silent Melody124¹¢ ins,2p1/4,led3/16-1/16 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GPo 5F ft :59.3b 3/6 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 6/24 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 21/47 15 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.4b 3/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 14
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,460. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Cable A Tierra (CHI)
B.g.6 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (263-4-9-6) / Trainer (50-1-5-3)

0.00 Own: Lor Kedimar
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MANUEL SOTO VEGA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 9 2 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 30 1 3 2 $5,977
2025: 53 2 7 3 $7,488 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $4,154
Life: 86 5 8 5 $16,445 Distance: 33 1 2 0 $2,617

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2195 7 1£ Chamorro M A 123 *4.30 Cable A Tierra123£ Ya Magico128¶¡ Nieta Del Monty126¨μ 13
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^½ 3g Hcp - H 2891 2 8¶¼ Chamorro M A 123 3.50 Muy Temperada126¹¢ Patmaho123¶£ Benvenuto Cellini123¶¢ 8

2
6-1

Town Of Trebbi (CHI)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Trebbi (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (72-0-0-4) / Trainer (494-46-34-53)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO PABLO SANCHEZ LUCERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 9 0 1 0 $376 Turf: 36 3 1 5 $10,390
2025: 17 2 0 1 $3,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 62 5 4 6 $15,408 Distance: 33 4 3 1 $9,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2585 13 13¶¹ Sanchez L P 121 29.40 Partner Querido128£ Boy Scout128¸¢ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2554 10 8»£ Sanchez L P 123 24.10 Tesorito Mio123¶¢ Under the Light126¶ Saldo Contable126£ 15

3
5-1

Soler de Cruz (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Fortify - Stormy La Doce (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (206-6-12-14) / Trainer (498-14-34-22)

0.00 Own: Monica Sobarzo De G.
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ARTURO VILLABLANCA CHANDIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 1 $278 Turf: 43 6 3 5 $25,199
2025: 25 0 1 4 $1,268 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $912
Life: 122 8 8 14 $39,413 Distance: 79 4 3 8 $19,418

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 13 6¼ Cheuque D A 126 12.50 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 2 4¸£ Gonzalez J A 126 13.70 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12

4
30-1

Merci Mon Dieu (CHI)
B.h.8 Competitive Edge - Madame Pelusa (CHI) by Mon Pote Le Gitan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (331-21-33-32) / Trainer (703-55-65-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 1 3 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $1,584
Life: 63 6 4 6 $17,689 Distance: 62 6 4 6 $17,689

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2559 11 11¶¼ Alexander S H 126 60.30 Nel Blu126¶¡ Notorious Lover123¡ Lady Arantza126£ 14
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2554 15 12¿¢ Quinteros W 123 61.70 Tesorito Mio123¶¢ Under the Light126¶ Saldo Contable126£ 15

5
15-1

A Todo Corazon (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Indy Dancer - Francesa Elegante (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (186-12-12-14)

0.00 Own: El Toro Bayo
Trn: Miguel Angel Medina Turner (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 2 1 $6,092 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,773
Life: 69 6 4 2 $12,923 Distance: 62 6 4 2 $12,923

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2554 8 15¶¿¡ Ayala B I 126 71.70 Elmita126¸¢ Golfista126¶¢ Prima Town121¸¡ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2531 7 12¶» Ayala B I 126 45.00 Villamare126¨© Bambo Lukas123¶ Dulce Diabla126¸£ 14

6
20-1

Uiesette (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Grand Daddy - Tayu (CHI) by Big Ten (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (421-5-2-9) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $9,316
2025: 28 3 2 3 $7,426 Off (Dirt): 11 1 1 2 $3,046
Life: 61 5 3 6 $20,370 Distance: 42 4 3 5 $10,629

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 11 10¶¶¢ Carrasco D F 128 41.00 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^º 3g Hcp - H 2720 7 8º¡ Bustamante M A 126 80.60 A Mi Edad Dificil126¡ Giorgio Di Capri126¶¢ Prima Town121¶ 13

7
8-1

Genesis (CHI)
B.m.5 Cunco (IRE) - Garbosamente (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-4-1-6) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 3 2 5 $11,973
2025: 30 3 4 5 $13,037 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 3 4 5 $13,037 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 1 5¶¹¡ Ramirez N A 123 34.80 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 4754 3 8¶¸¢ Ochoa H A 121 24.80 Seven Wonders126¹¢ Kiastrelo111¸£ Peso Dorado125£ 10

8
10-1

Teodora (CHI)
B.m.6 War Command - Tan Golosa (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (208-39-21-26) / Trainer (245-23-11-13)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $84 Turf: 14 0 1 0 $874
2025: 21 1 2 0 $2,669 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 62 4 6 0 $11,741 Distance: 49 4 6 0 $11,652

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2105 5 5¼¢ Gonzalez L C 128 5.10 Cala de Oro128¶¡ Japoneitor123¡ Profesora Top118¶¢ 11
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 8 4¹¢ Gonzalez L C 123 8.30 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8

9
12-1

Makinen (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Dame Jabibi (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1233-80-84-66) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Robledo's
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 1 0 $2,322 Turf: 46 4 1 1 $8,145
2025: 40 4 2 1 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $384
Life: 88 7 6 2 $15,462 Distance: 71 6 4 2 $12,743

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2432 2 13¶º£ Carrasco D F 123 54.70 Behind the Sun123¸ Je T'Aime123¨© Aire de Tigre126¶¡ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 1 12¶¹¡ Molina J N 126 20.00 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13

10
20-1

Muy Temperada (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Distorted Economy - La Extranjera (CHI) by Amadeus Wolf (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (522-32-30-35) / Trainer (498-14-34-22)

0.00 Own: Panadero
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 9 1 1 0 $2,489 Turf: 14 0 0 1 $275
2025: 44 2 6 3 $6,666 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,905
Life: 113 5 11 6 $15,489 Distance: 79 3 9 5 $9,896

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 4 7½ Gonzalez L C 126 20.50 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 4 7¼ Gonzalez L C 128 16.60 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12

11
2-1

Patmaho (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Grand Daddy - Tricha (CHI) by Jaded Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (592-32-47-48) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Benvic
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 12 1 1 0 $2,495 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 68 4 8 4 $12,613 Off (Dirt): 17 3 3 3 $13,582
Life: 176 13 15 11 $62,626 Distance: 41 5 3 1 $10,845

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2534 5 1¡ Soto B A 121 3.70 Patmaho121¡ Arthur Shelby132¨μ Black Kingly123¶¡ 8
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 4 4»¢ Soto B A 126 4.10 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13

12
30-1

Vai Bene Cosi (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 International Star - Tarte Tatin (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (111-5-6-10) / Trainer (498-27-36-30)

0.00 Own: Hector Manriquez F.
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL BRACETTI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 1 1 $2,733 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 1 3 $2,980 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $272
Life: 27 2 2 4 $5,713 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 15 10¶^¡ Bracetti G V 121 27.70 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 11 2¨μ Bracetti G V 128 18.60 Nino Sexy121¨μ Vai Bene Cosi128¶¢ Vuelve La Farra123¡ 15

13
20-1

La Escudera (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Lookin At Lucky - Mi Pasion (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (548-39-42-41) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Rey Arturo
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 2 6 5 $14,685
2025: 10 1 0 1 $2,135 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 71 5 10 6 $24,216 Distance: 52 5 6 4 $19,185

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2559 14 13¶¿¢ Bustamante M A 123 27.10 Nel Blu126¶¡ Notorious Lover123¡ Lady Arantza126£ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 4 15¸» Paredes J J 119 114.60 Julio Pardo126¸£ Spellbound127¡ Go Your Own Way121£ 15

14
12-1

Peso Dorado (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Goldencents - Luckita (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (437-12-16-15) / Trainer (234-9-20-21)

0.00 Own: Mister Limbo
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 0 0 1 $352 Turf: 31 0 1 2 $1,633
2025: 36 2 5 4 $7,684 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $5,309
Life: 117 6 8 12 $20,823 Distance: 21 0 0 0 $83

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2873 1 12¸¸¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 33.00 Fuego Y Hierro126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¡ Mi Rincon126¶£ 13
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 5 7¶¿£ Ayala B I 126 43.80 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10

15
30-1

Mecedor (CHI)
B.h.9 Hold Me Back - Miss Red (CHI) by Red Rocks (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (61-0-0-4) / Trainer (311-15-13-17)

0.00 Own: Nanao
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

REINALDO ALFONSO LOYOLA NAVARRETE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 8 1 0 1 $2,699 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 2 1 $7,972 Off (Dirt): 17 1 2 0 $6,064
Life: 163 14 10 11 $45,092 Distance: 16 0 0 0 $520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2873 13 8¶¹¡ Gutierrez M A 121 42.50 Fuego Y Hierro126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¡ Mi Rincon126¶£ 13
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 10 8½¡ Gutierrez M A 128 51.90 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-3-2-7 GP-03/20/2026-11-Simulcast SP0-14

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 15
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,460. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

King Nicolas (CHI)
Ch.g.13 Neko Bay - Aun Asi (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (80-7-7-7) / Trainer (386-17-25-21)

0.00 Own: Alonmate
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $279 Turf: 16 0 0 2 $1,269
2025: 38 1 2 4 $3,849 Off (Dirt): 14 2 2 1 $7,105
Life: 303 17 29 22 $80,529 Distance:182 11 17 13 $54,319

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 5 6»£ Quinteros W 123 10.50 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2590 10 4¼¢ Rodriguez G 126 4.20 Amor Perfecto126¹¢ My Claudia126¸¡ Laten Good126¡ 12

2
6-1

Neoliberal (CHI)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Entreaty (GB) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (592-32-47-48) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $284 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $527
2025: 31 3 1 1 $6,405 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $583
Life: 77 6 5 4 $15,370 Distance: 48 5 3 3 $11,365

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 5 13¶¹¢ Quinteros W 123 5.70 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 1 3¸£ Solorza R A 126 5.80 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12

3
10-1

El Aparecido (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Arabian Spirit - Cracked Girl (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1233-80-84-66) / Trainer (2093-140-166-158)

0.00 Own: Titan
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Quiroz Santos (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 1 1 $2,446 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $177
Life: 27 1 2 2 $2,882 Distance: 22 1 1 1 $2,446

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3g Hcp - H 3056 9 14¸º£ Soto B A 123 14.30 Shayla123¹ Lancelot123¶¡ La Chucky Trini123¸ 14
19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾½ 3g Hcp - H 3037 9 9¹£ Soto B A 121 23.00 Cosita Dulce121¶ Iron Swim121¨μ Me Veras Caer121¡ 13

4
12-1

Guarda Bellina (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Grande Artista (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (548-39-42-41) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $373 Turf: 23 1 3 4 $3,890
2025: 19 1 2 4 $3,424 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $164
Life: 28 1 3 5 $4,054 Distance: 21 0 3 4 $2,103

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2519 8 2¶ Painen R A 126 17.70 Rosario Tijera121¶ Guarda Bellina126£ Minoni123¸£ 10
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 13 9¼ Painen R A 119 70.10 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11

5
30-1

Fleetwood (CHI)
B.g.10 Boboman - Little Lies (CHI) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (949-62-78-69) / Trainer (498-27-36-30)

0.00 Own: Hector Manriquez F.
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 1 0 $378 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $319
2025: 27 1 2 2 $3,502 Off (Dirt): 21 3 0 3 $7,997
Life: 148 8 10 13 $30,909 Distance: 97 7 9 8 $24,752

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 9 6¾£ Castillo A 126 17.80 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 12 10¶¶£ Gonzalo A Y 126 14.70 Nino Sexy121¨μ Vai Bene Cosi128¶¢ Vuelve La Farra123¡ 15

6
8-1

Volante Mixto (CHI)
B.h.5 Layman - La Gogita (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-15-14) / Trainer (5-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Uribe Gonzalez
Trn: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 2 1 $1,092 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 0 4 $2,859 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $80
Life: 35 1 2 5 $3,951 Distance: 19 1 0 3 $2,483

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2873 9 6½£ Solorza R A 119 75.80 Fuego Y Hierro126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¡ Mi Rincon126¶£ 13
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 1 12¶¶£ Munoz J E 126 29.80 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15

7
20-1

La Siguiente (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Exaggerator - Miss Amazing (CHI) by Amazing Again, CHI
STATS: Jockey (827-35-47-68) / Trainer (498-27-36-30)

0.00 Own: Cincar
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 1 0 1 $1,903 Turf: 13 0 1 0 $441
2025: 31 1 5 1 $3,851 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $317
Life: 66 3 9 3 $9,279 Distance: 57 3 9 3 $9,184

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2432 3 10¶^ Painen R A 128 20.70 Tornado De Buli123«¬ Pasion Por Ella128¶¡ Molino de Viento128¡ 10
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 9 1¨μ Painen R A 126 *2.00 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11

8
12-1

Misia Goguita (CHI)
B.m.6 Mr Speaker - La Gogita (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (579-28-32-33) / Trainer (5-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Francisco Faundez
Trn: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop (0-0-0-0)

ALVARO IGNACIO APABLAZA ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $327 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $669
2025: 23 1 2 0 $2,301 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 1 5 0 $3,297 Distance: 21 1 3 0 $2,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2210 13 2¨© Solorza R A 126 6.80 Vivir Contenta126¨©nThotho126¨©nMisia Goguita126¨© 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 13 11¶¾¡ Solorza R A 123 66.50 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11

9
10-1

Cose Della Vita (CHI)
B.m.5 International Star - Lead Me On by Broken Vow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (381-38-39-27) / Trainer (121-8-6-10)

0.00 Own: Energia
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 1 0 $640 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 2 4 5 $6,711 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 1 $2,908
Life: 58 2 6 9 $11,564 Distance: 17 0 4 1 $1,644

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 8 10¿£ Robles P R 123 13.90 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 8 7¼£ Robles P R 126 7.40 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15

10
30-1

Vita Kc (CHI)
B.m.5 Newfoundland - Super Ese (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (332-14-13-17) / Trainer (311-15-13-17)

0.00 Own: Escalante Cortes Sergio
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 1 1 0 $2,412 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 1 3 $3,769 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $628
Life: 43 2 2 3 $6,181 Distance: 30 1 2 0 $3,155

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 2 9¶¶ Ignacio A E 126 57.50 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2559 13 14¸^¢ Ignacio A E 123 56.30 Nel Blu126¶¡ Notorious Lover123¡ Lady Arantza126£ 14

11
20-1

Kolette (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Exaggerator - Sarona (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (347-9-6-19) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Preeminencia
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 14 1 0 1 $2,269 Turf: 22 1 2 1 $2,771
2025: 40 2 4 1 $5,862 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $166
Life: 69 6 4 3 $13,797 Distance: 63 6 4 3 $13,797

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2519 14 15¶º¢ Reyes J S 123 181.40 Que Terrible121£ Besos De Miel128¶¢ Go Your Own Way123¶¢ 16
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 6 14¶º Reyes J S 126 87.00 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14

12
50-1

El Coigue (CHI)
Blk.h.5 Papelon (CHI) - Patti (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (331-21-33-32) / Trainer (166-7-7-12)

0.00 Own: Emiclau
Trn: Leopoldo Robinson Parra (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $1,006
2025: 16 0 0 2 $1,122 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 1 2 $1,937 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾» 3g Hcp - H 3573 15 14¸» Ramirez N A 123 18.10 Don Picho119£ Callahan126¡ Hagale Hagale121£ 14
20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»^ 3g Hcp - H 3372 8 9¾£ Morales M A 121 13.40 Garafulic123¹¢ Salma Alegre126¡ Temaukel121¨μ 14

13
3-1

Nieta Del Monty (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 Court Vision - Hija Del Monty (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (752-69-82-81) / Trainer (703-55-65-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $422 Turf: 8 0 3 0 $3,074
2025: 14 1 1 1 $2,062 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,521
Life: 110 6 11 10 $24,482 Distance:103 6 11 10 $24,482

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2195 8 3¸¢ Cisternas R F 126 8.30 Cable A Tierra123£ Ya Magico128¶¡ Nieta Del Monty126¨μ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 3 3¶ Alexander S H 126 4.20 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11

14
20-1

Little Gaspi (CHI)
B.g.6 War Command - Romana (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-26-42-44) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Roxanita
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 1 1 1 $2,397 Turf: 88 6 8 6 $18,759
2025: 29 2 1 1 $4,271 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 102 6 8 6 $18,759 Distance: 52 4 5 4 $12,586

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2519 3 8» Taun F A 125 117.50 Que Terrible121£ Besos De Miel128¶¢ Go Your Own Way123¶¢ 16
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2918 10 10¸^¢ Reyes J S 122 68.60 Touching Me119º¡ Monarca128¡ Ojo de Halcon128¶¢ 10

15
12-1

Ninita Por Dios (CHI)
B.f.4 Gran Carboncillo (CHI) - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (717-119-97-99) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 0 0 1 $289 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $199
2025: 11 1 1 0 $2,614 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 1 1 $2,903 Distance: 14 1 1 0 $2,704

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2519 9 9» Quinteros W 120 22.90 Que Terrible121£ Besos De Miel128¶¢ Go Your Own Way123¶¢ 16
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2432 9 4¸ Quinteros W 126 5.50 Tornado De Buli123«¬ Pasion Por Ella128¶¡ Molino de Viento128¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 16
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,460. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Lannister (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Midshipman - Evadere (ARG) by Mutakddim, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1310-181-164-175) / Trainer (494-46-34-53)

0.00 Own: Tetito Ignacio
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 4 1 7 $10,256 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $542
Life: 57 4 2 8 $11,019 Distance: 19 1 0 0 $1,794

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2432 10 9½¢ Sanchez L P 126 6.40 Behind the Sun123¸ Je T'Aime123¨© Aire de Tigre126¶¡ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿» 3g Hcp - H 2793 1 3¹¡ Ramirez N A 121 *4.60 Harry Go126¸£ Anfield Road119£ Lannister121¶ 15

2
12-1

Under the Light (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Under the Sky by Tapit, CHI
STATS: Jockey (592-32-47-48) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Torres
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 2 1 $945 Turf: 14 1 0 1 $3,466
2025: 19 1 1 1 $3,888 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 1 3 2 $4,833 Distance: 23 1 3 2 $4,833

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 10 7¼¢ Quinteros W 123 10.40 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2715 3 12¶¹ Rodriguez G 126 4.10 El Curicano126¸ Anfield Road123£ Astro Sol123¶¡ 14

3
15-1

Camelot (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 International Star - Dangerous Flower by Grand Slam, CHI
STATS: Jockey (42-0-4-2) / Trainer (8-1-2-0)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ARNALDO MORA VALLEJOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 0 1 1 $599 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 0 1 $5,468 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 1 2 $6,067 Distance: 18 1 0 1 $2,217

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿» 3g Hcp - H 2873 6 8¶¿ Mora J A 126 15.50 Mankind126½£ Gran Nono128¹£ Gran Piola129¨μ 10
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2534 9 6¾ Fuenzalida R A 126 6.10 Patmaho121¡ Arthur Shelby132¨μ Black Kingly123¶¡ 8

4
20-1

Javivaletu (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Killer Queen (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (415-59-35-53) / Trainer (690-67-60-80)

0.00 Own: Llego El Talento
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 15 2 0 3 $4,884 Turf: 14 1 0 2 $2,584
2025: 41 4 2 3 $9,537 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $853
Life: 73 6 2 8 $15,979 Distance: 33 1 1 2 $2,888

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2873 4 10¶¼ Miranda V M 128 27.10 Fuego Y Hierro126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¡ Mi Rincon126¶£ 13
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 12 1¡ Miranda V M 121 36.40 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15

5
8-1

Ivy Queen (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Leonor de Aquitania (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1233-80-84-66) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Mamita Querida
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 3 0 $3,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $625
Life: 46 2 6 2 $7,734 Distance: 41 2 6 2 $7,734

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2432 5 7»£ Molina J N 123 6.00 Behind the Sun123¸ Je T'Aime123¨© Aire de Tigre126¶¡ 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2554 8 10¿ Sancho A B 126 5.60 Tesorito Mio123¶¢ Under the Light126¶ Saldo Contable126£ 15

6
6-1

Dear Sister (CHI)
B.m.6 Mo Town - Deidre (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (522-32-30-35) / Trainer (498-14-34-22)

0.00 Own: Monica Sobarzo De G.
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $101 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $1,569
2025: 27 2 3 1 $4,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 62 5 7 3 $13,616 Distance: 52 5 6 2 $12,477

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 11 14¶º¢ Cheuque D A 123 29.50 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 2 9¾ Gonzalez L C 123 10.40 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

7
12-1

Notorious Lover (CHI)
B.h.6 Cupid - Susan O'Hara (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (971-79-78-96) / Trainer (703-55-65-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 0 1 1 $764 Turf: 80 6 4 5 $20,616
2025: 28 2 2 2 $4,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 96 6 5 6 $21,380 Distance: 62 5 3 4 $16,152

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 12 3º¡ Sebastian D R 126 9.30 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 13 6»¢ Sebastian D R 128 3.80 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12

8
10-1

Subi (CHI)
B.h.8 Passion for Gold - Pilla Brillante (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (949-62-78-69) / Trainer (121-8-6-10)

0.00 Own: As
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $279 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $687
2025: 38 4 3 3 $9,461 Off (Dirt): 9 3 0 1 $6,096
Life: 138 12 7 7 $31,884 Distance: 73 7 3 4 $17,329

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2432 4 4¹¡ Covarrubias R A 126 10.60 Behind the Sun123¸ Je T'Aime123¨© Aire de Tigre126¶¡ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 12 3¸£ Gonzalez S E 128 9.80 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12

9
30-1

Aclis (CHI)
Ch.m.7 Exaggerator - Regal Silver by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-4-1-6) / Trainer (498-14-34-22)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,895 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 0 1 $3,989 Off (Dirt): 15 1 3 1 $5,382
Life: 107 7 13 8 $30,355 Distance: 29 3 1 2 $6,434

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2873 8 11¶¾£ Paredes J J 126 116.90 Fuego Y Hierro126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¡ Mi Rincon126¶£ 13
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 12 12¶¹ Paredes J J 126 88.40 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15

10
20-1

Tornado De Buli (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Distorted Economy - Mirabella ll (IRE) by Motivator (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (384-31-24-34) / Trainer (498-14-34-22)

0.00 Own: Panadero
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 1 1 0 $2,146 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 0 1 2 $760 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 1 2 2 $2,906 Distance: 33 1 2 2 $2,906

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2432 7 1«¬ Sanchez D P 123 15.30 Tornado De Buli123«¬ Pasion Por Ella128¶¡ Molino de Viento128¡ 10
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 5 2¨μ Ignacio A E 126 20.90 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11

11
15-1

Nilca (CHI)
B.f.4 Lookin At Lucky - Nata Rate (ARG) by Exchange Rate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1354-252-216-164) / Trainer (912-156-140-125)

0.00 Own: Dona Lili
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $4,361
2025: 7 1 2 0 $4,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $4,361 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $3,273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾» 3g Hcp - H 2666 5 12¿¡ Medina J F 119 5.90 Vive Le Roi128¨μ Crocked123¶£ Gran Robert123£ 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»» 3 k Alw 3873 8 9¶¾¢ Medina J F 119 4.10 Misia Noni119¹£ Sin El120º¢ Reina Egipcia128£ 9

12
3-1

Cindara (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Campanitas (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (317-13-22-23) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Francia
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $4,112
2025: 10 1 1 1 $2,425 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,792
Life: 19 2 2 1 $6,256 Distance: 18 2 2 1 $6,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 12 5½¢ Bustamante M A 126 14.20 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2710 6 8»¡ Miranda V M 126 14.60 Mi Bella Fer126¨© Boy Scout123¡ Bergerac126¨μ 14

13
5-1

Reina Sigrun (CHI)
B.f.4 Get Jets - Marcha de Guerra (CHI) by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1066-79-78-113) / Trainer (239-22-21-14)

0.00 Own: Vina Del Mar
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,868 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $1,868 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $1,868

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½½ 3 k Msw 7 1¹¡ Zuniga D J 121 3.90 Reina Sigrun121¹¡ Norita Romatica121¶¢ Liora121¶¢ 8
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3 k Msw 6 6º£ Morales M A 122 8.80 La Morita112¸£ Inari112¡ Mi Jardin115¨μ 13

14
30-1

Sisi Star (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Lucky Sisi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 14 2 1 0 $4,900 Turf: 10 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 2 1 1 $4,963 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 5 3 1 $14,817 Distance: 24 0 1 1 $859

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾» 3g Hcp - H 2666 11 11¿¡ Reyes J S 121 101.70 Vive Le Roi128¨μ Crocked123¶£ Gran Robert123£ 14
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 6 9¶^¡ Taun F A 128 92.80 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12-13-6-5 GP-03/20/2026-13-Simulcast SP0-16

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 17
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,610. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Sol de Primavera (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Good Samaritan - Wonderful 'n Wild by Mineshaft, CHI
STATS: Jockey (381-38-39-27) / Trainer (538-62-62-53)

0.00 Own: Quemazon
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 3 4 1 $7,363 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,891
Life: 32 3 8 2 $9,647 Distance: 32 3 8 2 $9,647

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2803 11 14¶»¢ Molina J N 119 12.60 Princess Margaret128¹£ Elkan Daddy128£ Souk120£ 15
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2788 4 5¿£ Rodriguez G 119 7.50 Maher128¼£ One Life Sweet126¶¢ Tengo Un Sueno128£ 15

2
20-1

Debes Sobrevivir (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Good Samaritan - Down West by Gone West, CHI
STATS: Jockey (509-58-48-55) / Trainer (730-65-46-52)

0.00 Own: Redbros
Trn: Oscar Javier Donate (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,895 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $415
2025: 8 2 1 0 $4,249 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 3 1 $7,879 Distance: 16 3 2 1 $7,298

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2559 2 1£ Morales M A 126 10.30 Debes Sobrevivir126£ La Buena Moza123¨μ Salto de Amistad128¨μ 13
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2563 7 8º£ Morales M A 126 8.40 Bergerac118«¬ El Curicano126¶¢ Ultimo Impacto126¶ 14

3
15-1

El Curicano (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Grand Daddy - Tedelmira (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (484-28-34-30) / Trainer (498-27-36-30)

0.00 Own: Savka Hermanos
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,391 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $569
2025: 20 0 4 0 $1,738 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 2 6 1 $7,111 Distance: 23 2 6 0 $6,437

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 1 8¹£ Valdivia L I 121 *3.60 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2715 12 1¸ Valdivia L I 126 4.10 El Curicano126¸ Anfield Road123£ Astro Sol123¶¡ 14

4
30-1

Millonario (CHI)
B.c.4 Mitico Galilei (CHI) - Send Her Roses by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (579-28-32-33) / Trainer (1411-111-91-88)

0.00 Own: Faja Maisan
Trn: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue (0-0-0-0)

ALVARO IGNACIO APABLAZA ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $6,945 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $6,945 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $6,945

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 3667 10 4¶ Miranda V M 123 3.80 Vida Sabrosa121«¬ Milo126«¬ Stop Loss123£ 13
27Sep25 eHch(CHI) gd 5f :56^¹ 3 Stk - Dominguez - 10k 9 6¶¶£ Miranda V M 126 9.00 Rin Rin Ra126» Jimbo126¶¡ Indian Pirate126¸¡ 9

5
20-1

Imanol (CHI)
B.h.5 Good Samaritan - Ludovica (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-15-14) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 0 0 2 $769 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 1 2 $7,078 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,012
Life: 35 4 1 4 $10,506 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $2,659

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶^ 3g Hcp - H 4478 1 5¿¢ Troncoso B R 126 12.30 Vindaloo130¶£ Rusty126º¢ Sin Prejuicios117¨μ 6
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 3422 2 3¾¡ Troncoso B R 119 11.50 Red and Red128¼¡ Pegasus Fantasis128¸ Imanol119¶ 9

6
12-1

El Nene (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Papelon (CHI) - Major Award (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (80-7-7-7) / Trainer (1132-97-104-92)

0.00 Own: Di Giorgio Dicone
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 1 3 0 $2,942 Turf: 29 0 1 1 $1,491
2025: 22 1 2 1 $2,652 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 4 6 4 $11,030 Distance: 37 4 5 2 $9,621

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 15 2¶ Gonzalo A Y 126 4.50 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 12 2£ Gonzalo A Y 126 11.30 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12

7
6-1

Todo Barbaro (ARG)
B.g.6 Il Campione (CHI) - Lady Tiziana (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (752-69-82-81) / Trainer (121-8-6-10)

0.00 Own: P Y P
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 4 2 6 $12,914
2025: 6 1 1 1 $2,534 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 4 3 8 $14,162 Distance: 11 2 1 2 $6,153

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2591 5 2¶¡ Rodriguez G 119 10.30 Vaporetto128¶¡nTodo Barbaro119¨©nDon Migue119¨© 15
13Apr25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2598 5 9¼£ Ochoa H A 121 6.00 Flor Del Alma132£ Sahika121£ Carita de Amor134£ 10

8
12-1

Behind the Sun (CHI)
B.m.6 Patternrecognition - Gracias Trinita (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (522-32-30-35) / Trainer (245-23-11-13)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 2 0 0 $4,027 Turf: 16 1 0 0 $2,039
2025: 41 3 4 1 $7,987 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 2 $1,597
Life: 104 8 6 5 $20,280 Distance: 34 2 1 1 $5,018

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2519 1 14¶^£ Gonzalez L C 132 13.70 Que Terrible121£ Besos De Miel128¶¢ Go Your Own Way123¶¢ 16
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2432 14 1¸ Gonzalez L C 123 12.80 Behind the Sun123¸ Je T'Aime123¨© Aire de Tigre126¶¡ 13

9
5-1

Boy Scout (CHI)
Dk B.c.4 Hinz (ARG) - Increasing (ARG) by Honour and Glory, CHI
STATS: Jockey (697-71-77-53) / Trainer (770-59-71-73)

0.00 Own: Bucarest
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 3 0 $1,266 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 1 4 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $160
Life: 28 1 4 4 $5,866 Distance: 24 1 4 3 $5,652

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 13 2«¬ Castillo J A 126 4.90 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 12 4» Castillo J A 126 4.90 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13

10
4-1

Sabiondo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Patternrecognition - Le Interesa Saber (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (548-39-42-41) / Trainer (770-59-71-73)

0.00 Own: Mamajelu
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 0 1 1 $643 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 3 2 1 $7,109 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $582
Life: 84 7 7 5 $18,720 Distance: 46 4 4 5 $10,749

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 7 7¼¡ Sanchez D P 123 11.10 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 11 3»¢ Sanchez D P 126 14.40 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

11
12-1

Saldo Contable (CHI)
Br.f.4 Distorted Economy - Dos Aguilas (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1310-181-164-175) / Trainer (410-32-33-27)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 0 1 $2,177 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $2,359 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 1 $4,536 Distance: 12 2 0 1 $4,536

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 2 1¹£ Ramirez N A 126 5.20 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2715 13 6º£ Reyes P I 125 15.60 El Curicano126¸ Anfield Road123£ Astro Sol123¶¡ 14

12
20-1

Huacarneco (CHI)
B.g.8 Mayakovsky - Nathy (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (331-21-33-32) / Trainer (186-14-15-17)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 2 0 0 $3,888 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 5 2 $4,168 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $1,527
Life: 142 13 16 8 $39,668 Distance: 91 8 13 5 $25,139

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 3 12¶¸£ Gonzalez J A 121 16.30 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2808 8 9½£ Galaz J C 117 19.30 Don Migue123¶¡ London Palace117¨© Alcabonta126¶¢ 12

13
12-1

Anfield Road (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Distorted Economy - Casablanca Breeze (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-4-1-6) / Trainer (166-11-12-12)

0.00 Own: Fernandez L Alvaro
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 10 0 1 3 $1,104 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 4 1 $4,094 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $527
Life: 53 3 6 7 $15,345 Distance: 13 0 1 3 $1,073

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 12 3¶£ Adrian A G 126 7.10 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 9 3º£ Adrian A G 128 5.20 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14

14
8-1

Top King (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Spring Break (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1573-298-203-180) / Trainer (362-24-29-33)

0.00 Own: Barbastro
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 1 1 1 $2,739 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $557
2025: 17 0 1 0 $464 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $2,803
Life: 51 4 7 4 $14,578 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $2,601

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 9 8¾ Sancho A B 126 44.30 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º½ 3g Hcp - H 3168 4 9¶½ Fuenzalida R A 126 17.60 El Casti126¨μ Queen Tiger128¶¢ Mr Nuts123¶¡ 10

15
15-1

La Kiki Bella (CHI)
Ro.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Into Fancy by Into Mischief, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 6 1 0 0 $1,994 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 0 $5,760 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $2,431
Life: 21 2 2 0 $7,754 Distance: 13 2 1 0 $5,322

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2926 6 10¶¹¢ Torres L A 130 6.10 A La Bandada121¹¡ Sinag123¨© Vandu123£ 12
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 7 1¸ Troncoso B R 128 6.90 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-9-7-14 GP-03/20/2026-14-Simulcast SP0-17

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

15 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 18
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,610. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #18. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #15. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Nel Blu (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Constitution - Nayarita (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (80-7-7-7) / Trainer (1132-97-104-92)

0.00 Own: Mascotta
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 10 1 1 2 $2,980 Turf: 23 2 2 2 $4,940
2025: 28 2 0 5 $5,409 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 73 6 3 8 $16,609 Distance: 36 3 1 3 $8,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 8 5¼¡ Sancho A B 123 23.70 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 4 4»¡ Sancho A B 128 12.20 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

2
5-1

Rani (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Kingly - Duba (CHI) by Grand Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (61-0-0-4) / Trainer (538-62-62-53)

0.00 Own: Farolito
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

REINALDO ALFONSO LOYOLA NAVARRETE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $3,345 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $179
Life: 8 1 0 2 $3,345 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $3,345

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3 k Alw 3112 10 4¶¢ Robles P R 119 21.40 Ricondita119¨© Cukuchi119¨μ La Italia Mia119¶ 13
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2613 8 11¿¡ Robles P R 121 8.30 Indian Poet123¶ Todas Mienten126¶ El Calbucano126¸¢ 14

3
12-1

Luga (CHI)
B.f.4 Mendelssohn - Luvly Rita by Danehill Dancer (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (697-71-77-53) / Trainer (770-59-71-73)

0.00 Own: Marques
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 0 2 $2,449 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $269
2025: 10 0 2 2 $1,511 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 4 $3,960 Distance: 13 1 1 3 $3,192

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2432 10 8½£ Castillo J A 126 10.30 Xenotes123¶ El Nene126¹¡ Notorious Lover126£ 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 6 6¼£ Castillo J A 128 6.10 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15

4
30-1

Vitruvius (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Sonoma Sat (CHI) by Sonoma Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (136-14-10-19)

0.00 Own: Odisea
Trn: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $2,366 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $2,366 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,366

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03½» 3g Hcp - H 2841 8 9¶¸£ Gonzalez S E 123 7.90 Yokita121¶¢ Pluma de Mar128¨μ Tea and Milk121¨© 10
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½½ 3 Alw 3111 2 9¶º¡ Gonzalez S E 119 5.80 Wualala119º¢ Montes Fraile119¸£ No Se Na120¶¢ 10

5
15-1

Arthur Shelby (CHI)
Dk B.g.4 Grand Daddy - Ninfa Del Bosque (CHI) by Constitution, CHI
STATS: Jockey (548-39-42-41) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 9 1 1 0 $2,269 Turf: 11 0 0 1 $291
2025: 27 2 1 2 $5,372 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 2 2 $7,641 Distance: 26 3 2 2 $7,545

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾» 3g Hcp - H 2666 7 13¶¶ Painen R A 123 24.20 Vive Le Roi128¨μ Crocked123¶£ Gran Robert123£ 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2534 8 2¡ Painen R A 132 *2.30 Patmaho121¡ Arthur Shelby132¨μ Black Kingly123¶¡ 8

6
20-1

Rey Salomon (CHI)
Br.c.4 Dubai Sky - Francesa Elegante (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1310-181-164-175) / Trainer (186-12-12-14)

0.00 Own: El Toro Bayo
Trn: Miguel Angel Medina Turner (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 0 2 $3,135 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $363
Life: 18 1 0 2 $3,135 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $2,407

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 3 10¶¹£ Troncoso B R 126 11.00 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸» 3g Hcp - H 3061 1 7¾ Ramirez N A 123 7.10 Coral Reef123£ Leyska126¸¢ A Mi Modo126¸¢ 12

7
30-1

Obra de Arte (CHI)
B.m.6 Cupid - Art Sense by Street Sense, CHI
STATS: Jockey (971-79-78-96) / Trainer (703-55-65-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 1 0 $7,626 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $976
Life: 76 6 5 5 $16,251 Distance: 49 5 5 1 $11,379

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 5 10½¡ Sebastian D R 123 8.70 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 11 7¼£ Sebastian D R 126 15.50 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13

8
6-1

Punto Quiebre (CHI)
B.g.7 Annual Report - Quick Flyer (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (701-76-81-77) / Trainer (166-7-7-12)

0.00 Own: El Vetero
Trn: Leopoldo Robinson Parra (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 1 4 $5,190 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 4 5 $10,495 Distance: 11 1 0 4 $2,851

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 1 6½ Troncoso B R 128 8.50 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 8 8¼¡ Troncoso B R 128 3.50 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

9
15-1

Glamrock (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Total Impact (CHI) - Guendeline (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (427-46-39-47) / Trainer (168-7-17-12)

0.00 Own: El Gran Jose
Trn: Enrique Carreno Rojas (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL DANIEL VARAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 1 1 0 $2,429 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $219
2025: 15 2 1 0 $4,330 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $502
Life: 37 5 4 1 $13,666 Distance: 27 5 4 0 $12,922

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 14 12¶¸£ Molina J N 126 16.60 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
29Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3033 14 2º Ulloa Perez G G 130 3.40 Istrionico126º Glamrock130¸¢ Arte de Magia121¨μ 14

10
12-1

Vuela El Amor (CHI)
B.m.8 Gemologist - Fonte Aretusa (CHI) by Edgy Diplomat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (332-14-13-17) / Trainer (311-15-13-17)

0.00 Own: Monique
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 10 1 0 1 $2,453 Turf: 18 0 1 0 $1,592
2025: 41 3 2 4 $6,924 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $98
Life: 132 9 7 12 $27,861 Distance: 80 7 5 7 $18,726

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 2 3¼ Reyes P I 125 15.10 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 13 7¾£ Sancho A B 128 5.80 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13

11
4-1

Astro Sol (CHI)
B.g.6 Good Samaritan - Golden Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (384-31-24-34) / Trainer (770-59-71-73)

0.00 Own: Los Maguitos
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 0 3 2 $1,608 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 1 5 $4,725 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $5,130
Life: 75 5 5 10 $16,978 Distance: 43 4 2 7 $12,708

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 9 11½£ Miranda V M 126 11.90 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 9 2¶£ Castillo J A 126 6.70 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

12
10-1

Tejedor de Suenos (CHI)
B.c.4 Star Dabbler - Giftwork (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (381-38-39-27) / Trainer (538-62-62-53)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $382 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $3,793
2025: 11 1 1 1 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 1 $4,562 Distance: 11 1 2 1 $4,562

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 5 2¼ Robles P R 126 5.70 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 3548 6 11¾¢ Robles P R 121 7.00 Bello Encanto121¨© Yamach123¶¢ Princesa Ruby123£ 15

13
8-1

Spellbound (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.5 Patternrecognition - Ice Baby (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-15-14) / Trainer (379-17-29-21)

0.00 Own: Kineukelein
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 9 0 2 1 $1,152 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $611
2025: 20 0 3 3 $3,495 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $515
Life: 44 1 5 8 $8,977 Distance: 15 1 0 5 $4,339

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2581 11 9½¢ Solorza R A 123 27.70 Grande Tuza128«¬ Boy Scout126¶£ Anfield Road126¶£ 14
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 4 10¼£ Solorza R A 126 31.80 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12

14
20-1

Hija Del Pan (CHI)
B.m.6 Good Samaritan - Popular Diva (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, CHI
STATS: Jockey (752-69-82-81) / Trainer (121-8-6-10)

0.00 Own: Energia
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $6,780
2025: 24 2 5 1 $5,634 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 3 5 3 $13,065 Distance: 28 2 5 2 $6,091

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 7 12¶^ Molina J N 128 25.00 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2715 11 8¿£ Molina J N 126 29.20 Top King123¹¢ Versero123¡ Spellbound127£ 13

15
12-1

Sweet Child (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Shandora by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1233-80-84-66) / Trainer (1132-97-104-92)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 1 0 $455 Turf: 20 1 0 3 $4,878
2025: 13 1 2 1 $3,058 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 3 3 $8,511 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $2,955

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 8 9½¡ Molina J N 128 9.50 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 8 5¿£ Molina J N 128 10.30 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-2-8-13 GP-03/20/2026-15-Simulcast SP0-18

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

16 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 19
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,700. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #19. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #16. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Yulitzka (CHI)
B.f.4 Kingly - Typta (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (697-71-77-53) / Trainer (121-8-6-10)

0.00 Own: P Y P
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 2 1 0 $4,201 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $4,201 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $4,201

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2803 3 12¶¹£ Morales M A 126 6.00 Princess Margaret128¹£ Elkan Daddy128£ Souk120£ 15
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2695 1 1¸¡ Ramirez N A 123 *2.00 Yulitzka123¸¡ Top King123¡ Saikou123¶¡ 14

2
10-1

Tengo Un Sueno (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (717-119-97-99) / Trainer (1232-73-85-91)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ISAIAS VALDIVIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 1 $206 Turf: 12 2 0 1 $5,344
2025: 31 4 3 1 $8,939 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $363
Life: 52 6 3 3 $14,603 Distance: 34 4 3 3 $10,652

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 4 6¼£ Quinteros W 128 16.30 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 12 6¸¡ Quinteros W 128 6.10 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12

3
12-1

Salto de Amistad (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Grand Daddy - Terri (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1310-181-164-175) / Trainer (494-46-34-53)

0.00 Own: Por Ti Negrita
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 2 0 2 $4,307 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $594 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $4,901 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $4,901

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 13 10¿£ Valdivia L I 123 12.40 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 2713 1 1¶£ Ramirez N A 126 *2.20 Salto de Amistad126¶£ Astro Sol126¹¡ Sabiondo126¨μ 12

4
4-1

Oscuro Oscuro (CHI)
B.h.5 Omayad (CHI) - Fresh On Time (CHI) by Grassy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (971-79-78-96) / Trainer (703-55-65-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,079 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $2,925
2025: 9 2 0 2 $4,013 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 0 3 $9,017 Distance: 14 4 0 3 $9,017

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 10 1¨© Sebastian D R 119 4.40 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12
25Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2642 10 12¿¢ Sebastian D R 121 12.30 Il Cavaliere120¸¡ Reina Patriota120¨μ Pelambre126¶¢ 13

5
15-1

Jager Maister (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 International Star - Skeena (CHI) by Diamond Tycoon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (381-38-39-27) / Trainer (538-62-62-53)

0.00 Own: Tico
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 6 1 0 1 $2,789 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $95
2025: 29 1 3 4 $4,041 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $89
Life: 40 3 3 5 $9,018 Distance: 31 2 3 4 $6,231

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º½ 3g Hcp - H 3168 1 4¹ Robles P R 123 4.60 El Casti126¨μ Queen Tiger128¶¢ Mr Nuts123¶¡ 10
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 10 3£ Robles P R 121 8.80 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15

6
5-1

El Indolente (CHI)
B.g.4 Good Samaritan - Zana (CHI) by Buzzword (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1233-80-84-66) / Trainer (1132-97-104-92)

0.00 Own: El Veintitres
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 2 0 0 $3,876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $1,089 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $4,965 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $4,965

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2581 9 1¼ Sancho A B 126 *2.30 El Indolente126¼ Tejedor de Suenos126¨© Vuela El Amor125¡ 15
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3 Msw 4 1º£ Sancho A B 126 *2.10 El Indolente126º£ Luquitas126¨μ Il Merlino126¶¢ 14

7
6-1

Domenico (CHI)
B.g.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Gracil Bailarina (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (548-39-42-41) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Julio Juarez
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 5 0 1 1 $603 Turf: 28 2 4 1 $7,550
2025: 29 2 4 0 $5,506 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $756
Life: 50 3 8 2 $11,388 Distance: 31 3 8 1 $10,138

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 14 5¼¢ Painen R A 121 6.60 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 9 2¨© Painen R A 126 4.70 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13

8
8-1

Partner Querido (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Get Jets - Osratty (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (887-129-121-102) / Trainer (1132-97-104-92)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 3 0 0 $5,814 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 0 $5,814 Distance: 6 3 0 0 $5,814

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 13 1¨© Sancho A B 128 *3.10 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2715 4 5º£ Sancho A B 126 13.10 Tu Y Yo126£ El Casti128¶ Mr Nuts128¸¡ 15

9
10-1

One Life Sweet (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Sweet Sorrel (ARG) - Tearless (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (179-31-19-28) / Trainer (410-32-33-27)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 1 0 $520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 2 0 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,640
Life: 9 3 3 0 $6,520 Distance: 9 3 3 0 $6,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2900 2 4¸ Sebastian D R 119 3.10 Stop Playing132£ Zulema Zahir126¶ Elkan Daddy128¨μ 9
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2788 5 2¼£ Sebastian D R 126 *2.40 Maher128¼£ One Life Sweet126¶¢ Tengo Un Sueno128£ 15

10
15-1

Mister Minnion (CHI)
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Minnie the Minx by Medaglia d'Oro, CHI
STATS: Jockey (592-32-47-48) / Trainer (18-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Benvic
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 0 1 $4,122 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 6 2 5 $14,373 Distance: 35 6 2 5 $14,373

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 11 11¿¢ Soto B A 123 69.20 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2808 9 12¶¶¡ Soto B A 119 58.90 Don Migue123¶¡ London Palace117¨© Alcabonta126¶¢ 12

11
12-1

Tu Y Yo (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Gemologist - Daliana (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (310-8-8-18) / Trainer (386-17-25-21)

0.00 Own: Sapito
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

LUIS DIEGO MENGHINI YANEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 1 2 0 $2,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 0 $3,963 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $594
Life: 57 8 4 2 $25,281 Distance: 31 6 4 2 $14,163

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2759 2 6¼£ Molina J N 117 29.40 Grand Cody's130¶ Divina Fe132¸£ Kuai Ma126¸£ 15
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2715 1 1£ Molina J N 126 11.10 Tu Y Yo126£ El Casti128¶ Mr Nuts128¸¡ 15

12
10-1

Versero (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Grand Daddy - Riamos Juntas (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-26-42-44) / Trainer (372-26-27-27)

0.00 Own: Santa Veronica
Trn: Patricio Valderrama Cueto (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 8 0 3 1 $1,466 Turf: 15 2 0 0 $12,203
2025: 27 2 1 2 $5,010 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $87
Life: 48 4 4 3 $18,679 Distance: 23 3 3 1 $9,756

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 2 7¾ Leon W A 121 18.40 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3013 3 2¶ Covarrubias R A 121 31.60 Conquistado128¶ Versero121¸ Sultan126¶¢ 12

13
15-1

Donde Raul (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Malagacy - La Pensadora (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (509-58-48-55) / Trainer (186-14-15-17)

0.00 Own: Transportes Mendez
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $1,198
2025: 16 1 1 3 $3,121 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $196
Life: 44 4 4 6 $11,973 Distance: 27 3 3 2 $7,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3134 12 12¸¸ Miranda V M 123 8.30 Mr Yo123¶£ Queen Tiger126¨© Harry Go123¶ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3210 2 10¾£ Troncoso B R 119 6.00 Maguire120¶ West Palm Beach121¶¡ Kuai Ma126¨μ 13

14
30-1

Hier Ancore (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Hidden Rock (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-15-14) / Trainer (379-17-29-21)

0.00 Own: Kineukelein
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 3 0 1 $6,490 Turf: 28 4 2 4 $11,272
2025: 24 0 2 3 $1,297 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 4 2 5 $11,472 Distance: 21 1 1 3 $3,179

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08½¸ 3g Hcp - H 3293 2 6º¢ Mino J A 115 23.40 Bravo Nino121¶¡ Cochero Del Diablo126¨μ Vichito132¨© 9
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3074 3 1¶¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 18.50 Hier Ancore126¶¢ La Matea128¡ No Paso Agosto119¡ 10

15
50-1

Manhattan Project (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Back to Glory by Yonaguska, CHI
STATS: Jockey (80-7-7-7) / Trainer (145-7-7-7)

0.00 Own: Hemispheres
Trn: Carlos Enrique Melero Fuentes (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 2 0 0 $4,544 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 2 1 $7,924 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $6,560
Life: 42 7 3 3 $20,563 Distance: 32 7 3 3 $19,866

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½º 3g Hcp - H 2670 1 12¶¶ Troncoso B R 128 10.40 Lou Armstrong126¹ Mr Nuts128£ Salto de Luz121¶¢ 13
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2807 8 5¶ Fuenzalida R A 128 10.80 Oscuro Oscuro119¨© En Veces128¨© Dismai129¶ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 JACKPOT CREE 31 (L) 7/2 Saez L 122
2 H ABARRIO (L1) 10 Martinez C **115
3 GIGLINE 51 (L) 15 Juarez N 122
4 IMPONENTE 36 (L) 15 Ruiz J 122
5 TYBEE ECHO 49 (L) 9/2 Vasquez M 122
6 ONE BID 56 (L) 10 Karamanos H 122
7 WITCHA WISH 55 (L) 5/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
8 VAN CLEEF 38 (L) 20 Nicholls M **115
9 OTHER LEVEL 59 (L1) 3 Zayas E 122

SELECTIONS: 7-9-1-5
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $40,000. (Includes
$5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
September 20, 2025.

1 SING SING 78 (L) 9/2 Zayas E 123
2 JUNCTION ROAD 74 (L) 4 Bravo J 123
3 ONE MORE BREW 78 (L) 6 Saez L 122
4 CITIZEN K 59 (L) 30 Karamanos H 125
5 BAKERS STREET 74 (L) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
6 MISTER ABARRIO 79 (L) 9/5 Husbands M 125
7 RELAMPAGO VERDE 79 (L) 6 Ruiz J 125

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-1
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 3-4-5)
Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 KING JULIEN 67 (L) 15 Ocasio J 123
2 FIGHTING WORDS 62 (L) 15 Torres Y *118
3 DOGWOOD CROSSING 63 Blk-on 6 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
4 PRINCE DAVID 72 (L) 9/2 Karamanos H 123
5 FRIOLENTO 65 2 Gonzalez E 123
6 FREDERICKSBURG 69 (L) 6 Martinez C **116
7 WASAMATTAFOYOU 67 (L) Blk-off 8 Ferrer J 123
8 SONG SO SWEET 62 (L) 3 Gonzalez J 123

SELECTIONS: 5-8-4-3
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 4, 8, 10)
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$20,000. - Purse $54,000. (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be
claimed) For State Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 CITY MINUTE 79 (L) 10 Husbands M 121
2 SUPER SICILY 74 (L) 12 Martinez C **114
3 I LOVE VENEZUELA 83 (L) 5 Gonzalez E 121
4 MY DENYSSE 58 (L) 30 Karamanos H 121
5 NINA'S LAST GIFT 73 (L) 2 Vasquez M 121
6 VICTORIOUSLY 55 (L) 5/2 Velazquez J 121
7 SAPPHIRE GIRL 67 (L) 7/2 Gaffalione T 121
8 HUMOR ME BROTHER 63 12 Gutierrez M 121

SELECTIONS: 5-6-7-3
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)
One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000
FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 MAKE MY DAY (L) 2 Saez L 120
2 STAKEHOLDER 47 (L) 10 Lanerie C 120
3 STOMPIN GRAPES 61 (L) 5/2 Zayas E 126
4 REDEMPTION HOUR 47 (L) 8 Gonzalez E 120
5 IN FRONT RUNNER (L1) 20 Juarez N 120
6 EZ ORB NOT (L) 6 Rosario J 120
7 THE PULSE 44 (L1) Blk-on 3 Gaffalione T 120
8 WAR WORLD ROCKS 39 (L1) 50 Vasquez M 120

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-6

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $54,000. For State Bred Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SAMARITAN'S JOY 59 (L) 5 Castellano J 120
2 JUNEGENAI 59 (L) 20 Henry W 122
3 LOVE LIKE LUCY 66 (L1) 9/5 Gaffalione T 122
4 JESTINA 56 (L) 4 Husbands M 122
5 CALYPSO MOON 47 (L) 9/2 Morelos J 122
6 WINPLACEANDSHOW 64 (L) 2 Zayas E 122

SELECTIONS: 3-6-4-5
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$17,500. - Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or
Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500.

1 MAGIC COLORS 52 (L) 15 Morelos J 120
2 ALWAYS READY 65 (L) 8 Gonzalez J 120
3 DIVINE BLUE 66 (L) 12 Zerpa J 120
4 SLEWTY PRINCESS 62 (L) 4 Gaffalione T 120
5 IMPERIA BLUE 68 (L) 6 Zayas E 120
6 NOCHE DE DAMAS 61 (L) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
7 LISA CONNECTS 53 (L) 10 Gonzalez E 120
8 STELLA BIONDA 60 (L) 3 Saez L 120
9 BRAT GIRL 67 (L) 6 Figueroa H 120

SELECTIONS: 8-6-4-5
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3

(Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six
Five Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $40,000. (Includes
$5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BRITTANY'S WAY 72 (L) 9/2 Ruiz J 126
2 PHOEBEINWONDERLAND 64 (L) 8 Herrera D 126
3 MIDSUMMER MO 69 (L) 7/2 Zayas E 126
4 AERIALIST 67 (L) 6 Panici L 124
5 BLACKFOOT DAISY 62 (L) 9/5 Rosario J 126
6 YOU BE THE JUDGE 72 (L) Blk-on 8 Husbands M 126
7 SCOOTALOO 61 (L) 30 Lugo C 126
8 CHISPUDA 61 (L) 12 Morelos J 118
9 BLUE MOON TIDE 63 20 Ocasio J 124

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-4
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast

to Coast Pick 5
Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$17,500. - Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or
Claiming Price $17,500.

1 KAZOOZA 54 (L) 12 Castellano J 120
2 TEDDY BEAR 63 (L) 8 Gutierrez M 120
3 NOAHS PRIDE 51 (L) 20 Boraco D 120
4 LOSMASTIX 66 (L) 7/2 Zayas E 120
5 EDDIE HASKELL 46 (L) 9/2 Gaffalione T 120
6 NOT NOW NICK 59 (L) 10 Ruiz J 120
7 COPERNIUM 37 (L) 8/5 Vasquez M 122
8 WIN N JUICE 61 (L) 5 Saez L 122

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-8
$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse
$40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 THAMES 57 (L) 4 Zayas E 126
2 DAZZLING CRUISER 69 (L) 5/2 Gaffalione T 126
3 TAPE RUNNER 74 (L) 8 Gonzalez E 126
4 PRACTICALLY FAMOUS 66 (L) 30 Vasquez M 118
5 MOONLIGHT PROMISES 67 (L) 7/2 Castellano J 126
6 OXAR 72 (L) 30 Torres Y *121
7 SOCIAL TRIUMPH 63 (L) 10 Ruiz J 126
8 EVELYN LOUISE 64 (L) 15 Gutierrez M 126
9 WILL REIGN 65 (L) 6 Husbands M 126
10 LOTUS PETAL 67 (L) 8 Morelos J 126

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-9

GULFSTREAM PARK PREVIEW
Friday, March 20, 2026
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. (Up to $13,920 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Steady Force¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Upstart - Coco Vin by Liam's Map, KY
Royal Blue, White Ring of Stars, Blue and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Jeffrey Drown, Don Rachel
Trn: Chad C. Brown (29-7-3-7)

FLAVIEN PRAT (109-34-17-24) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 8/64 7 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 16/81 27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 19/77 20 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 18/53

2
5-1 White

Stream It 65 (L)
Gr/ro.r.3 Tapit - River Maid by Where's the Ring, KY
Green and White Diagonal Quarters, White Collar, Green Sleeves, White Seams, Green and White Cap

75 Own: Chester Broman, Sr.
Trn: Linda Rice (215-55-43-37)

JOSE LEZCANO (160-41-26-32) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 4 0 0 1 $12,985 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,600
Life: 5 0 0 2 $22,585 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $21,075

Track: 4 0 0 2 $21,585
21Feb26 Aqu5 mys 1mº^ :47¹¿ 1:13º¸ 1:40¹½ 3 Msw 80000 60 69-91 5 6» 6¹¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 3£ Cancel E 122 L 21.98 TariffMindset122¨© Print122£ StreamIt122¸¡ woff step slw,5p,bid1/4 7
06Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:12^¼ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 51 53-70 3 7¼ 7º¡ 6º¡ 6¿£ 6¶» Carmouche K 119 10.17 Schoolyardsuperman119»£ BuntusFoclora119¨μ Mr.Miracle119º£woff slow,4-5path turn 7
09Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47¿º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¹ 2 Msw 85000 39 27-75 3 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ Carmouche K 119 22.95 Courting119¸¡ Grittiness119¡ StreamIt119¶¹£ woff slw,bid7/16,4p trn 4
02Oct25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¹» 1:13½^ 1:43¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 46-65 5 7¶¶ 9¶º 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 8¶¸£ Davis D 119 21.05 BeholdtheKing 119¨© Chambersville 119¨μ EpicDesire 119¹£ inside turns,no threat 10
01Sep25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22½º :46^¸ 1:10½¼ 2 Msw 100000 40-37 6 8 7º¢ 7»¡ 7¶º 7¸^¢ Davis D 119 24.51 Oscar'sHope119»£ EpicQuest119«¬ WinningMethod119¹£ off 1/2 slow,tired 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 78/117 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 50/70 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 28/43 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 4/25

3
1-2 Blue

Growth Equity 55¡ (L)
B.c.3 Nyquist - My Dear Venezuela by Wildcat Heir, KY
White, Red Braces and 'KS,' White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

82 Own: Klaravich Stables
Trn: Chad C. Brown (29-7-3-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $13,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $33,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23¸½ :46½º 1:25^¹ 3 Msw 84000 64-90 7 7 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ Gaffalione T 122 L 2.00 HighCamp122¶ GrowthEquity122¸¢ Unsearchable 122¶ 3wd btw,led,caught 10
19Jul25 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22¾½ :46^¾ 1:11¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 58-73 8 1 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¶ Franco M 119 3.60 Emphasis119¶ GrowthEquity119¶¡ Stradale119£ wpaused 1/16,mild kick 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 22/139 7 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 16/81 a27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 1/77 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 27/74

4
12-1 Yellow

Swiss Army Knife 51 (L)
B.g.3 Practical Joke - Cleverly by Tapit, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Stars on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Tassel

56 Own: Caldwell Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (36-9-9-5)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (125-29-19-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $6,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,150 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,150

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,150
05Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:11¿» 1:38½¹ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 41 77-52 2 6½ 5º¡ 5¶¶ 6¶½ 6¶¿ Prat F 122 bL *2.35 ExhibitionOnly122½£ Gulfy 122¸¡ FirstBlessing122¡ wbmp brk,slow to stride 7
02Nov25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 57-65 1 6¾¡ 6»¡ 4¼ 4¶¸ 4¶¹£ Rosario J 119 10.01 RebelInstinct119¹ Hadrian'sWall119¸ DoubleAct119¾£ wcarried in st,tired 6
30Aug25 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22¹½ :44¼¸ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 92-44 4 7 4¸ 6» 7¶» 8¶¿£ Zayas E J 119 16.50 Talkin119¨μ Stradale119¼ FurtherAdo 119¡ woff step slow,ins-2p 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/150 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 15/78 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 46/131 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 26/98

5
6-1 Green

Fightforallegiance 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Violence - Startwithsilver by Jump Start, KY
Hot Pink, Cobalt Blue Griffin, Two Blue Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 Own: Lady Sheila Stable, Iris Smith Stable LLC
Trn: Linda Rice (215-55-43-37)

SAHIN CIVACI (113-11-21-18) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $11,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $14,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $850

Track: 4 0 0 0 $14,250
04Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6f»» :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12¸^ 3 Msw 80000 66 44-71 1 4 6½¡ 5¶º 5¶¼ 5½¡ Prat F 122 bL 7.77 Crossingthechnnel 122¨μ WhiteSmokeRising122º¡ BuntusFoclor122¨μ 2p-ins turn,no factor 6
13Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22½¿ :46»^ 1:11¸¹ 2 Msw 85000 63-60 4 4 4» 3¼ 3½¡ 4¶¶£ Silvera R 119 6.52 IronHonor 119¶¡ Crossingthechannel 119½¡ RighttoParty 119¸£ bmp brk,3p turn,5p1/4 7
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 81-80 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 4º 6»¢ Carmouche K 119 5.55 EnforcedAgenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho 119¨© vied 4p,wknd late 8
26Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»º :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 37-76 5 5 6º¡ 5º£ 4º 4¹£ Carmouche K 119 23.98 EpicSummer119¹¢ Schoolyardsuperman 119«¬ DarkAssault119¡ 4p,6w upper,moved in 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 18/117 26 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 11/31 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 34/70 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 5/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Swiss Army Knife - has been gelded since last start.
#1 and #3 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #2 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-2-5 AQU-03/20/2026-1

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:10 p.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 19, 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile And One Furlong

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Military Road 73 (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Private Ensign by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 $20,000 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (215-55-43-37)

JOSE LEZCANO (160-41-26-32) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 3 0 $62,290 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $22,680
Life: 14 2 7 3 $158,580 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $42,880

Track: 4 0 2 0 $38,170
15Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :48¸¹ 1:12¿» 1:38»¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 79 61-70 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.22 AwesomeEmpire123¹ Cocktailsnkringle123¡ Exploration123¹¢ 4path turn,retreated 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Cold Press Racing for $30,000, Clement Miguel - Trainer
26Dec25 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :48¼¼ 1:13¼º 1:51¾¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77 101-89 4 3¸ 3¶ 3¸ 5¼ 7¿¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 30.22 Dreamlike123¨μ DoubleYourMoney123» Bramito 121¨μ 3w both turns,wknd 8
05Nov25 FL7 ft 1mº¾ :47¿¹ 1:12¼^ 1:39»» 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 78 68-83 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Coa K J 122 bL *.33 BurnNotice121¨μ MilitaryRoad122¡ SeamsLikeDestiny122¶£ 3p5/16,led1/16 6
23Sep25 FL8 gds 1B»º :49¹º 1:14¶º 1:46»^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 49-82 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨© Coa K J 124 bL *.59 Janssen122¨© MilitaryRoad124»¢ AwesomeEmpire119¡ 4w1/2,3p5/16just missd 7
19Aug25 FL7 ft 1B»º :49¾^ 1:15¹^ 1:47»¹ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 47-80 2 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¾£ Coa K J 124 bL *.15 MilitaryRoad124¾£ BurnNotice120£ Notfanutin121¹£ 3p5/16,drew off 5
11Jul25 Del5 ft u 1B½¸ :48º¼ 1:12º¹ 1:45^¾ 3g Msw 45000 54-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1»¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL *.10 MilitaryRoad 123»¡ WorkHard 116¸£ Mr.Funtastico118 led throughout 3
12Jun25 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¼» 1:41¹¼ 3g Msw 45000 82-80 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 2º¡ Rodriguez J 124 bL *.90 Energize119º¡ MilitaryRoad 124£ LGoldenBoy119¨μ 3p,bid,no match 6
02Sep24 Sar1 ft 1N¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12º¶ 1:52¼¶ 3g Msw 100000 86-82 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Franco M 118 bL *.40 DailyGrind118«¬ ElkoCounty118¶¢ MilitaryRoad118¼£ 3w 1st trn,led,yield 6
14Jul24 Sar5 ft 1N¿^ :48¸¼ 1:12¸» 1:50½¸ 3g Msw 100000 95-87 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 3½ Franco M 118 bL 2.45 ItzaMirrakle118¸ Protective 118» MilitaryRoad118¼£ 2p,headed3/16,tired 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.1b 9/10 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/11 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 21/22 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/13

2
5-2 White

Good Skate 71 (L)
Ch.g.7 American Freedom - Keep Crossing by Istan, KY
Teal, Pink Triangular Panel, Pink Seams on Sleeves, Teal and Pink Cap

78 $20,000 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Keri Brion (10-0-2-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (210-35-35-28) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $45,220
2025: 4 1 0 1 $41,530 Off (Dirt): 9 2 4 2 $144,650
Life: 33 6 8 5 $403,310 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $45,570

Track: 22 6 6 4 $336,280
06Jun25 Sar5 ft 1N¿^ :47½½ 1:11¿¼ 1:48¸¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 74-67 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 8¶¼ 9¸» Saez L 124 bL 30.50 StrategicFocus120£ Malarchuk 124¶¶ Waitlist124¹£wlunge,brush gate st 10
09May25 Baq7 sys 1C»¹ :48^½ 1:11¾¹ 1:55¸¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 98-79 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¾¡ 3¶¹ Davis D 124 bL 3.10 CertifiedLoverboy124¶^¡ Chileno124¸¡ GoodSkate124¸¢ saved ground,empty 5
03Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1C»» :47º¶ 1:11º¹ 1:55¸¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 96-80 4 5¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 5¶¸ 5¶¹ Franco M 121 bL 4.20 Otello121¸ MagicalWays121¶¢ Rungius121½¡ chased 3-2w,tired 5
27Feb25 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :47¼º 1:12¾º 1:39»¾ 4g Clm 50000cnd 79-88 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 1£ Franco M 123 bL 2.10 GoodSkate123£ Dr.Kraft 123¸£ PraetorianGuard123¡ 2p-ins,3p1/4,gamely 6
08Jun24 Sar6 ft 1L»» :47¾» 1:36»^ 2:02½¶ 4g Stk - SuburbnG2 - 350k 110--- 5 2¶ 2¶ 7¶½ 7¸¼ -- Gaffalione T 118 b 17.20 Crupi118¡ Bendoog118¨μ Masqueparade118¶ w2-3w pulled up,eq amb 7
28Apr24 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :47º» 1:11¶^ 1:48»¸ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 86-99 3 6»¡ 5¹ 3¸ 2» 2º* Castillo I 123 bL 16.20 Bendoog120º GoodSkate123«¬ LeadingContender123¶^£ 4-3p1st,drift out late,DQ3rd 6
21Mar24 Aqu7 ft 1N¾» :49¹¸ 1:13¹º 1:50¶¹ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 64-83 6 6¹ 6¸£ 5º 5½¡ 5¶º£ Davis D 125 bL 4.40 OlympicDreams125«¬ Tabeguache125£ Guntown125¶ 4-5w upper,tired 6
03Feb24 Aqu5 mys 1C»¸ :49½¹ 1:14º¾ 2:00¾¸ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 99-104 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Davis D 120 bL 3.75 GoodSkate120¸¡ LeadingContender123¡ Kuchar 118¡ jstld1m,ins,5p3/16,clr 5
07Jan24 Aqu8 sys 1N¾¾ :48¼¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:54¶¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 114-95 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Franco M 120 bL 6.60 OlympicDreams123¸£ LaughingBoy120¸¡ GoodSkate 120¨μ chased 2p,kept on 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 2/22 a8 Mar 26 Fai 5F my 1:00.2b 1/4 1 Mar 26 Fai 5F ft 1:00b 2/4 19 Feb 26 Fai 4F ft :47.4b 1/1

3
6-1 Blue

Landauer 70¼ (L)
B.g.5 Mo Town - Voltairine by Archarcharch, NY
Lime Green, Slate Blue Dots, Slate Blue Sleeves, Lime Cuffs, Slate and Lime Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Dee Tee Stable, Upland Flats Racing
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (85-12-18-17)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (49-4-6-8) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,735 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $38,934
2025: 13 2 1 1 $70,488 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 22 2 1 2 $84,956 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $20,001

Track: 19 2 1 2 $84,116
04Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾^ :51¸¹ 1:16¼½ 1:54»^ 4g lAlw 77000nw1$/x 73 37-74 7 7º¡ 7»£ 7¹£ 5½¡ 6¿ Elliott C 123 bL 46.21 ConcordeSpirit121º£ Corvus114¨μ MadBanker123¨© 3-4w upper,weakened 7
22Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾^ :49¿¹ 1:14»½ 1:51¾¿ 4g Clm 30000cnd 72 57-76 3 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¾ 4¶^¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 12.84 Adventurist123«¬ BaronofSealand 123¶£ AwesomeEmpire 123¾¡ 2-3p1st turn,4-5p2nd 6
28Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48^¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:51¿½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 68 58-74 10 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 8½£ 7» 7¾ Elliott C 123 bL 47.32 ConcordeSpirit 121«¬ BobJohnRay123¶ BerningBeauty123¶¡ 4-3w 1st trn,no rally 10
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 79 60-59 9 12¶^ 12¶^ 12½ 12¶¸ 10¸» Carmouche K 123 bL 18.30 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ ins-2p turn,no factor 12
01Nov25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:43»½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 80 83-73 9 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9½¡ 9¿ 9¿¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 38.90 TerminalVelocity120«¬ Annexperience120¶¢ MoeEightyEight 120¡ 3p1st,ins2nd,no threat 10
22Oct25 Baq4 gd p¿ 1B¶½^ :48º» 1:13¹¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 74 86-87 4 9¼¢ 10»£ 8»¢ 1¶ 1¨μ Carmouche K 124 bL 25.51 Landauer124¨μ LandmanFriday120¶ RealSavvy120£ tracked ins,clr,safe 12
13Sep25 Baq11 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47^¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¾¾ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 87-84 3 7¼¡ 7½¢ 7º¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Maragh R R 124 bL 87.71 HedgetheRisk124«¬ Landauer 124¶¢ CatalinaCrush124¨μ tracked inside,nailed 11
14Aug25 Sar5 sys 1m¸½ :47»¶ 1:11¿^ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 57-62 5 9¶^ 6¶^ 6¾£ 5¶^ 6¶¼£ Rivera, Jr. L R 125 bL 33.50 StillaSoldier125¸£ GottaGuy120¸¢ DarkVector125£ wbumped st,no impact 9
24Jul25 Sar10 fm h 1N»¹ :47¾¿ 1:11»» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 75-75 6 10¶¸ 9¾¢ 9½¢ 8¼¢ 9¾¡ Davis D 125 bL 30.50 RighttoWin125£ Hamilton'sWay125£ DakotaCountry125¡ 3w upper,no rally 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 13/59 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 50/66

4
3-1 Yellow

Apalta 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Authentic - Southern Ring by Speightstown, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 $20,000 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (215-55-43-37)

SAHIN CIVACI (113-11-21-18) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $24,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,000
2025: 5 1 0 0 $30,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $55,830 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $44,200

Track: 5 2 0 0 $45,830
14Mar26 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¶ 1:13º¾ 1:51¶º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 74 71-89 4 4¹ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Civaci S 126 bL *1.62 Apalta126¹¡ Egyptian126¶¡ McDiesel126º¡ w3-4w,lug in 1/8,clear 5
06Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1N¾^ :48¾º 1:13^¼ 1:51¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 70 77-76 8 5º 6¹£ 6º¡ 7¶¶ 5¶»£ Lezcano J 123 bL 13.23 Interceptor 121¨© TurnandCount121¸£ Curvino123¿£ 2-3p turns,moved out 8
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000-c 63 72-84 5 6¹¡ 6¶£ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Prat F 121 bL *.86 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 5w upper,edged clear 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from West Point Thoroughbreds, CJ Stables and Determined Stables for $20,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
22Oct25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :45»¶ 1:10¶¸ 1:35¶^ 3g Mcl 50000 62 71-72 1 5¸¡ 6¸£ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ Prat F 120 bL *1.48 Porosity120º¡ Extrasensory120¸£ Kavanaugh 120¶ chased inside,tired 7
03Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº^ :44¾» 1:08¿¾ 1:35¶¸ 3g Msw 85000 55 83-62 8 4¶ 4¸¡ 6¶¶ 7¶» 7¶º£ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 8.69 Dettori120¸£ TimetoWin120«¬ Copious120¶£ 6w upper,tired 8
08Aug25 Sar7 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :48º¼ 1:12»¸ 1:35»¹ 3g Msw 100000 73-76 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5» 5½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.15 Salamis 118£ Perretti124¨μ Disclaimer118¶ whit gate st,weakened 8
04Jul25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22¸¼ :45¹¾ 1:16¿^ 3g Msw 100000 73-82 1 5 3¶ 3¶ 4º¡ 4¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 L 5.60 FortNelson119£ Subito 119¨μ WorthyCharge 119¶£ wbroke out,bumped st 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 21/31 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 10/23 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 19/37 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 5/48

5
9-2 Green

Indy Rags 63 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - E. T. Indy by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Lime Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Lime Cap

67 $20,000 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Zilla Racing Stables, Acqua Nova Sta
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (85-12-18-17)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $8,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $43,220 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,200
Life: 8 2 1 0 $51,860 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $39,620

Track: 4 1 1 0 $26,540
06Mar26 Aqu7 mys 1mº¸ :47º¹ 1:13¶» 1:40º½ 4g Clm 20000cnd 62 68-73 3 7»£ 7º¢ 5»¡ 3¹ 2¸ Rodriguez J 123 bL 5.97 SheriffBianco123¸ IndyRags123¨μ SoloDancing123¨©wbumped st,belatedly 8
12Feb26 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :49^½ 1:15¸¶ 1:55»¿ 4g Clm 20000cnd-c 61 97-55 4 3¹ 3½ 4¾ 6¶¿ 5¸º¡ Silvera R 123 bL 2.52 Kavanaugh123¼£ FirstTrumpet123¹¡ UnbridledBomber123¶^¡ 4-5w upper,tired 6

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Foster Michael S. for $20,000, Baker Charlton - Trainer
28Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¿º 1:52^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 54 65-86 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Silvera R 120 bL 4.59 IndyRags120¸£ Caddiemaster120»¢ Doomed120¶¡ ins,bid out1/8,clear 7
29Sep25 FL6 ft 1N»º :51½¾ 1:16¹» 1:55»^ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 55 33-56 1 2¶ 4¸ 6»¡ 7¾¢ 7¶^¢ Flores J 121 bL 11.02 DunedinCauseway124«¬ Sanzio121¼¢ OneMorerep121«¬ rail trns,tired 8
15Sep25 FL4 ft 1mº¾ :49¼¼ 1:15¹¸ 1:41º» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 28-59 2 5»¢ 5»£ 6¾¢ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.81 BurnNotice 121¨© KingsandQueens121º£ Notfanutin122¸ rail3/4,3pto1/4no fctr 6
07Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:54º^ 3g Mcl 20000 54-83 7 6º¡ 5» 5¶^ 5¹£ 1º Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 5.20 IndyRags118º Reaction118£ Kavanaugh118¡ 2-3p,angld out ins1/8 7
17May25 Baq6 fts 1m»^ :45»¼ 1:10¸¸ 1:34º¿ 3g Msw 85000 19--- 3 8¶º 8¶¾ 8¸º 8¹º 8»¿¢ Gomez J A 118 bL 34.50 HopSing125«¬ Duration125¸¡ StarsandStripes 118»£ trailed throughout 8
15Mar25 GP1 ft 1m :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:37¿» 3 Msw 94000 32-68 4 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶^¡ Velazquez J R 118 L 7.50 TigerTwentyFour118» RadicalRhetoric118¶¢ KeenTalent118º¢ whead turn,bump st,ins 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 93/105 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 64/131 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/5

6
7-2 Black

Come to Papa 67 (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Shesacurlinmytoes by Curlin, KY
Black, Aqua Diamond Hoop, Black Sleeves, Aqua Seams, Black Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Martin P. Shaw
Trn: Rob Atras (20-5-2-5)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (125-29-19-17) 126

2026: 3 2 1 0 $40,625 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $8,534
2025: 9 0 3 0 $40,634 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $44,878
Life: 21 2 5 3 $121,781 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $28,850

Track: 3 2 1 0 $40,625
20Feb26 Aqu3 sys 1N½» :50¸½ 1:16^½ 1:54¹» 4g Clm 20000nw2/L 66 73-86 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Carmouche K 123 bL 3.79 CometoPapa123º¡ Whitby123£ Maldini 123¨© 4-3w 1st trn,edged cl 5
13Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47¾¿ 1:14º» 1:41¼¾ 4g Mcl 12500-c 66 76-72 6 5¹¡ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Carmouche K 122 bL *1.18 CometoPapa 122¶¡ Noguchi122¸¡ NaturalHunk 122¶º¡ bmp brk,bid4p trn,best 7

Claimed by Shaw Martin P. from Rice Linda for $12,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
15Jan26 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :46½¾ 1:12½¹ 1:39¾¶ 4g Mcl 20000 67 83-81 4 5¾¡ 5º¡ 4» 3»¡ 2¹¢ Carmouche K 122 bL 2.51 MagnanimousMax122¹¢ CometoPapa 122¶ Thorsness122¶^£ ins-2p,4p out1/4,up2nd 6
21Nov25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47½¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:45^» 3g Mcl 30000-c 75 86-50 3 5»¡ 4» 4½¡ 6¶º 6¸º¢ Ortiz J L 124 bL 2.86 Morlock121º¢ BigRog121¸ MoTownJazz121¶^¢ 2-5p,tired 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
29Oct25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:47¾º 3g Mcl 20000-c 73 84-84 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Cedillo A 124 bL 2.68 MagnificentRags124¡ CometoPapa124¡ Lebombo124¹£ 3-2w,dueled upr,caught 8

Claimed by Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis from Robinson Julia for $20,000, Von Hemel Donnie K. - Trainer
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 55-81 7 6¸£ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶ Cedillo A 124 bL 6.25 CoolAndy 120¶ CometoPapa124º£ Beck'sDreamer120¡ 3-4p,bid 2w5/16,denied 10
08Aug25 Elp10 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :47ºº 1:11¸¸ 1:34¿¼ 3g Mcl 30000 53-72 7 8»£ 8» 9¼¢ 6º£ 5¸¢ Rocco, Jr. J 124 bL 6.01 AlphaOmega124«¬ Esh118£ Maxima118¡ 3p-ins,rally belatedly 9
21Jun25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48^¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:44¸¾ 3g Mcl 30000 71-75 2 5¶£ 5¸ 5¸¢ 6¸¡ 4¹¢ Cedillo A 125 bL 8.14 Chachaching 125¨μ Tuscany'sEagle125¸¡ CinisterCix118¡ btw far,6p upr,movd up 8
08Jun25 CD2 ft 1N»^ :48¸¾ 1:13¶¾ 1:51½¼ 3g Mcl 20000 75-77 6 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Cedillo A 125 bL 10.57 BoxOffice125¶¢ CometoPapa125¶£ Johnson125»£wbump st,4p,bid1/8,hung 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 136/139 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 85/124 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 37/50 26 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.0b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#1 and #4 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #3 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 6 ($1) (3-8)

3 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise
Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Quinns Silent Roar 48¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Joevia - On the Hop by Artie Schiller, NY
Midnight Blue, Copper Yoke, Copper and Metallic Gold Bear, Blue Sleeves, Gold Chevrons, Blue Cap, Copper Visor

50 $30,000 Own: Bear Valenti Racing
Trn: James Bentley Begg (16-2-1-2)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (120-12-16-16) 123

2026: 3 1 1 0 $28,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $365
2025: 4 0 0 1 $15,707 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $26,620
Life: 7 1 1 1 $43,727 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,685

Track: 5 1 1 1 $37,962
05Mar26 Aqu4 sys 7fº^ :23»^ :48¹¼ 1:29¹¼ 3 k Mcl 25000 51 92-51 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL *.96 QuinnsSilentRoar122¹¡ Nightscope122¹£ PrivateConnection122¼¢ out,3p turn,drew clear 5
12Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6fº¿ :23½» :49^¼ 1:15¹¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 47 58-59 8 1 4¹¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Gutierrez R 122 bL 3.16 PowerofWomen122¹£ QuinnsSilentRoar 122¶£ SoTru122»£ 4-5w upper,ran on 8
11Jan26 Aqu8 mys 6f»¸ :22¾º :47¼½ 1:13¹º 3 klMcl 40000 50 75-43 5 1 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4½£ Gutierrez R 122 bL 6.32 ProbableAngle 122º¡ MyFirstDinah122¶¡ MyDevineOne122¶£ 3p,lead5/16,4p3/16,wkn 7
13Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6K»¾ :23^½ :47½¹ 1:20¼¹ 2 klMsw 80000 56 60-35 3 10 7¸£ 8»£ 9¶¼ 12¸º£ Civaci S 119 b 35.72 IrishFortune119¹£ HiretheHat119¡ Tuthilltown119¸ wbump st,steady 5 1/2 12
12Sep25 Baq1 ft 7fº» :23º» :47^¿ 1:26»º 2 klMsw 80000 80-62 5 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Davis K 119 b 11.59 Belloro119¨μ BankStreet119º¢ QuinnsSilentRoar119º¢whit gate,outside,wknd 5
20Aug25 Sar6 sysu 5K»¸ :22º^ :45¿» 1:04»¾ 2 klMsw 90000 70-52 10 6 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 7¶¶ 5¶¶* Davis K 119 14.30 CelticDawn119¹ HotCurrency119¶ MidtownMischief119»¢ 8-9w uppr,pass tired,PL4th 10
26Jul25 WO6 fm p 6fº^ :22º½ :45¼¸ 1:09»½ 2 k Msw 83999 92-60 9 8 4¹ 4¹¡ 6º£ 9¼£ Nicholls K 121 43.95 SweetFusion118¸ Piper'sGift118¨μ Meilani121«¬ chased,4-5w turn,faded 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 16/43 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 32/68

2
6-1 White

Clarividente 58 (L)
Ch.f.3 Maclean's Music - Aguadilla by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

50 $25,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (29-2-7-4)

DALILA A. RIVERA (64-3-12-9) 116½

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,540 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $7,200
2025: 7 0 3 0 $25,550 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,540
Life: 9 1 3 0 $46,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 4 1 0 0 $21,670
27Feb26 Aqu8 mys 6K»¾ :22º½ :46¼¾ 1:21¾¶ 3 k Clm 40000nw2/L 62 118-48 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4» 5¾ Rivera D A 116½ L 10.84 ProbableAngle123¨© Cravings123«¬ PurpleDivine123»¡ wjstld brk,bmp,3-2p trn 7
18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5K»^ :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¿^ 3 k Mcl 20000 55 74-76 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1¾¢ Rivera D A 115½ L 4.60 Clarividente115¾¢ SassySats122¸£ LuckyLuckyMe122¶ in hand ins,went clr 11
28Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¿¶ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 58 82-29 5 3 3¨μ 4º¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹£ Elliott C 119 b 5.35 Cravings119¨© Carolannie119¨μ Marajoline119¹¢ wbumped st,tired 8
07Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :21¿¾ :44½¾ 1:17¸¾ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 61 77-31 2 1 5¶£ 7¾¡ 7¶» 7¶¾ Castellano J 119 b 9.70 DaniellaMarie119¿¢ KayRoad119¸ LadyRose 119¶£ brief speed,ins-3p trn 8
11Oct25 Med4 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 37700 57 70-61 2 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Jara F 117 b 2.90 PureBliss118«¬ Clarividente117¶ RockEtiquette 117¨μ wbumped st,alter 1/8 9
14Sep25 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :46º½ 1:05½¸ 2 k Msw 52500 55-58 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2º 2¸ Jara F 117 b 3.00 MidniteGinny117¸ Clarividente117¶¡ QualityofEssence117¹ bid turn,no match 7
25Aug25 FL2 ft 5K»¼ :22»¶ :46¶¶ 1:05¹¶ 2 k Msw 32600 61-56 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Elliott C 120 b 2.15 Mobelladream120¡ Clarividente120¶^ Diamondinthedark120¶¹¢ gamely inisde 6
03Aug25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¾½ :47^¸ :59½» 2 k Msw 52675 55-40 1 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¿ Barbosa J 117 b 12.80 NeonSunset117¸¢ CriticalMagic117¸¢ BetterWithVino118¹¡winside,steady turn 8
12Jul25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¸» :45½¹ :58¹¹ 2 k Msw 53375 44-35 8 5 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¼¡ 6¶¶£ Olver M 117 52.80 SpectacularGrey117½£ Revolvingd'Oro117¸¢ ForeverHustlin117¡ chased 3-4w,no rally 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 7/121 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 11/14 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/66 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 69/97

3
8-5 Blue

Cravings 62 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Essential Quality - Sweet Baby Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

59 $25,000 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Estate of Ira Davis, Irwin Goldfarb
Trn: Brad H. Cox (50-15-10-4)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $27,688 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,200
Life: 4 1 1 0 $36,888 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,288

Track: 4 1 1 0 $36,888
27Feb26 Aqu8 mys 6K»¾ :22º½ :46¼¾ 1:21¾¶ 3 k Clm 40000nw2/L 50 68-64 5 4 4½¡ 5¼¢ 3¹ 2¨© Franco M 123 bL 4.76 ProbableAngle123¨© Cravings123«¬ PurpleDivine123»¡wbmpd hard btwn early 7
28Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¿¶ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 35000-c 82-60 3 5 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 7.04 Cravings119¨© Carolannie119¨μ Marajoline119¹¢ wbumped st,game 8

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Gold Square LLC for $35,000, Summers Chad - Trainer
20Nov25 Aqu1 ft 7fº» :23^¾ :47¶º 1:23¿» 2 k Msw 85000 51-44 2 3 4¸ 5¹ 5¾¢ 5¶¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 b 10.04 Britain119¸ Interstatelovesong 119¨© Pomerance119¶ btwn5/8,2-3p,swung6w 5
05Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44¿¼ 1:11¸¹ 2 k Msw 85000 62-62 9 7 7»¡ 7¶^ 8¾£ 7½ Elliott C 119 b 6.08 NewtownPike119¨© FortheLadies 119¶£ It'sCarol'sWay119¨μ 4-5path turn,no threat 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 37/46 20 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 5/24 13 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/75 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 35/72

4
5-1 Yellow

Belloro 53¼ (L)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Jetbird by Wildcat Heir, NY
Forest Green, Gold Braces and 'ER,' Green and Gold Diamond Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $30,000 Own: Legion Racing, GenSax Racing, Flash Toga Farm, Ech
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (26-4-1-1)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (125-29-19-17) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $74,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 6 1 1 1 $78,460 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $18,900

Track: 4 1 0 0 $49,660
27Feb26 Aqu8 mys 6K»¾ :22º½ :46¼¾ 1:21¾¶ 3 k Clm 40000nw2/L 54 31-52 6 7 7¶¹ 6¶¶ 5»¡ 4»£ Carmouche K 123 bfL 12.65 ProbableAngle123¨© Cravings123«¬ PurpleDivine123»¡ woff slw,chckd,5-6p trn 7
04Feb26 Aqu2 ft 6f»^ :23¹¶ :47¹^ 1:13¹» 3 k SOC 50000/75000 54 52-16 6 7 4º 4¿ 5¶¸ 7¸¼¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 43.02 DaniellaMarie123º Ohoopee123»¡ St.Brigid'sCross123¨© woff step slw,4p trn,5p 7
25Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46½» 1:11^» 1:35¿º 2 klStk - MaidOMstB - 200k 54 54-54 1 6º 6º 6¶¸ 6¸¶ 6¸º Franco M 120 b 34.49 Letmecounttheways120¼ Grazie120¸¢ VictoryHall 122¶ 3w upper,tired 8
12Sep25 Baq1 ft 7fº» :23º» :47^¿ 1:26»º 2 klMsw 80000 81-70 4 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Franco M 119 b *.48 Belloro119¨μ BankStreet119º¢ QuinnsSilentRoar119º¢ ins trn,2p1/4,clr,held 5
16Aug25 Sar2 ft 6f¼^ :22½» :46»¾ 1:12»¹ 2 klMsw 90000 67-56 6 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ Franco M 119 b 3.85 VictoryHall 119¸ Belloro 119¹£ ProbableAngle 119¹ rushed up,2p turn,wknd 7
19Jul25 Sar1 ft 5K»º :22»^ :46»º 1:05¾¹ 2 klMsw 90000 70-57 3 6 5º 5¸¡ 3¾¡ 3¶^¢ Franco M 119 *1.90 Shakti119» VictoryHall 119»¢ Belloro119¸¡ chased 4w,kept on 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 53/139 21 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F my :47.3b 6/56 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 172/182 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 34/59

5
4-1 Green

Power of Women 52¼ (L)
Ch.f.3 Big Brown - Woman Power by Boys At Tosconova, NY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P,' Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Visor

46 $30,000 Own: Flying P Stable
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (45-11-7-5)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (115-18-18-13) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $19,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $10,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 4 1 1 0 $29,730 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $28,930

Track: 4 1 1 0 $29,730
12Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6fº¿ :23½» :49^¼ 1:15¹¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 45 82-68 3 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.72 PowerofWomen122¹£ QuinnsSilentRoar 122¶£ SoTru122»£ in hand 3-2w,edged cl 8
11Jan26 Aqu8 mys 6f»¸ :22¾º :47¼½ 1:13¹º 3 klMcl 40000-c 40 82-16 2 3 1¶ 4¸ 6¶^ 6¶¿£ Silvera R 122 bL *1.63 ProbableAngle 122º¡ MyFirstDinah122¶¡ MyDevineOne122¶£ ins,headed5/16,faded 7

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Kupferberg Saul J. for $40,000, Baker Charlton - Trainer
07Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :46½^ 1:11¿½ 2 klMcl 50000 88-57 6 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ 2¼¢ Rosario J 119 b *1.34 AdmiralSol119¼¢ PowerofWomen119¡ MyDevineOne119¹£ out,3path turn,4p1/4 8
06Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»½ :46¸¼ 1:17½» 2 klMsw 80000 77-40 4 5 1¡ 4£ 7¶^ 8¶½ Civaci S 119 6.26 HotCurrency119¼¡ AbsoluteSmoke119¶£ MargaritaMolly 119¡ 2path-ins turn,tired 8
Workout(s): 18 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 6/10 11 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 20/35 5 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 12/17 26 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 11/31

6
5-2 Black

Cathedral Aisle 53¼ (L)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - Alette by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
Green, Pink Tree Emblem, Pink Sleeves and Cap

56 $30,000 Own: Aiken Racing
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (45-11-7-5)

FLAVIEN PRAT (109-34-17-24) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $15,720 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $22,900
Life: 4 1 0 2 $34,420 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,760

Track: 4 1 0 2 $34,420
05Mar26 Aqu5 sys 7fº¸ :23»¸ :48¸¸ 1:28¿¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 54 89-55 8 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶ Prat F 122 L *.47 CathedralAisle122¶ SoVain122£ Flee122º£ 4w uppr,clear,safe 8
27Dec25 Aqu3 gd 7f»¸ :23ºº :48^¹ 1:27»¶ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 81-51 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º 4¼£ Prat F 119 *.85 PurpleDivine119£ Liam'sDiva119¸£ Imnobodysfool119¹¢ dueled 2x,weakened 6
15Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¼º 1:11»¿ 1:37¿½ 2 k Mcl 50000 65-66 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Prat F 119 2.81 IvyGirl119¹¢ IslandCharm119¨μ CathedralAisle119¶¹ out,2p turn,dueled 7
17Oct25 Baq3 ft 6f»º :22¾¿ :47¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 2 klMcl 50000 24-45 3 6 6¼¢ 5¹ 4½¡ 3¶¸¡ Maragh R R 119 16.24 PinkyBrier 119¶^ MyDevineOne119¸¡ CathedralAisle119¨μ 2p turn,won battle 3rd 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 59/105 19 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 39/58 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/131 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 48/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#5 and #6 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-6-5-4 AQU-03/20/2026-3

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Grand Slam ($1) (4-7), Late Pick 5 (.50) (4-8)

4 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

She's Complicated 48
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Repeal and Replace by Lea, KY
White, Blue Circle and Horse, White 'NSR,' White Sleeves and Cap

54 $10,000 Own: North Shore Racing Group
Trn: A. Lands Trites (7-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (49-4-6-8) 121

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $55,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,220
Life: 13 2 1 1 $76,480 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,800

Track: 12 2 1 1 $74,740
08Mar26 Aqu8 gd 1mº¸ :47¾¿ 1:13¶¶ 1:39^º 4gk Clm 17500cnd 54 50-53 3 3¶ 3¶ 5¶£ 5¼¡ 6¶^¡ Kocakaya G 123 8.80 AhCaIra123¸ MoonGate123¸¡ DolceSera123¶ wbumped st,weakened 8
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 55 64-49 8 1«¬ 2¶ 4º 8¶¹ 8¶¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 6.74 Kyle'sMom 123¨μ MoonGate123¹ AhCaIra 123¾¢ wveered out st,tired 8
23Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:14^¸ 1:41¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 52 67-62 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¹£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 10.58 TopoftheTable123¡ Mitole'sGirl123¶ That'sFunny123¸¢ in hand 2p,wknd late 9
16Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46¾¿ 1:11½¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 60 66-58 2 5 3¸ 4º 4¿ 6¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 9.21 MajesticReturn123½ Linarite123£ MoonGate123¹ bmp brk,3p turn,4p1/4 6
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 56 80-52 8 2¡ 3¹ 4»¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ Carmouche K 120 L *1.11 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ chased 3-4w,tired 8

Claimed by Trites A. Lands from Pezzuti Robert for $17,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
16Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¶¾ 1:23¿º 3gk Clm 50000cnd 62 1--- 5 6 8¶^ 8¶¾ 8º» 8¼^£ Carmouche K 120 L 5.34 MelleMel120¸£ Meg'sFoxyGrey120¸£ I'mBuzzy 123¹ trailed 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/10 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 32/50

2
15-1 White

Royal Event 47¼ (L)
B.f.4 King for a Day - Queendom by Freedom Child, NY
Yellow, Black Circle and 'L,' Black Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Yellow Cap

42 $10,000 Own: Amanda Laderer, Martin Fox, Paul Morongello, Jonatha
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (14-1-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (38-3-1-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $834
2025: 11 2 0 0 $66,390 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $8,420
Life: 13 2 0 0 $68,610 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $25,586

Track: 11 2 0 0 $65,145
26Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6f»º :22»¶ :46¼¶ 1:13¾½ 4gk Clm 10000 53 67-22 5 6 7¼¢ 7¶¸ 7¶» 6¸^ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 18.24 JackietheJoker123¶£ MissLao114¸¢ MyFirstLove123¶£ chased 4-5w,no impact 7
28Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:17»º 3gk Clm 30000cnd 60 40-13 5 8 9»£ 9¶¶ 9¶¾ 9¹¶ Silvera R 120 bL 55.26 Maxaluna120¸¢ Shadyside120«¬ Cararra122¨μ 4w upper,trailed 9
15Nov25 Aqu6 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¶¶ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 59 109-69 6 2 5¹¢ 7¸£ 8¼¢ 7¼£ Lezcano J 118 bL 66.76 WillfulMama120¹¢nLongLeggedQueen122¨μ nOneLastKnock120¨μ 5w upper,weakened 10
15Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22º¾ :45½» 1:17º¶ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 55-41 4 3 5¸ 6¼ 7¶^ 7¶¾ Davis K 122 hL 36.25 HeyCookie122¸£ GoldenIrish 120¸¡ SpunSize122¨μ bmp brk,2-3p trn,6p1/4 7
03Jul25 Sar5 ft 6K¿» :22^» :45¶» 1:18¼» 3 k Clm 32000 80-62 7 1 4¹ 4» 5¼¡ 5½¢ Davis K 122 hL 24.75 MoonGate117¶¡ LastMango122¹ SassyShenanigans122¡ 4p turn,6p1/4,mvd in 7
14Jun25 Baq2 sysu 6f»¸ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:09¼» 3 kjStk - NYStallinB - 150k 46-50 4 1 5¹¡ 5½ 5¶¸ 5¶º¢ Davis K 118 h 20.30 MischiefLady118¸¡ Boston'sPhinest118¨© StormChanger118¶¶¢wbobbled st,tired 5
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 9/35 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 129/153 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 23/121 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48bg 7/124

3
9-2 Blue

Open Soul Autism 60 (L)
B.m.5 Maximus Mischief - Colonel Dettwiller by Colonel John, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

57 $10,000 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (85-12-18-17)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 0 $35,835 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $27,355
Life: 15 4 2 0 $55,845 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,280

Track: 4 0 0 0 $5,080
26Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6f»º :22»¶ :46¼¶ 1:13¾½ 4gk Clm 10000 67 94-54 1 5 4¸ 4»¡ 4»¡ 4»£ Franco M 123 bfL 3.96 JackietheJoker123¶£ MissLao114¸¢ MyFirstLove123¶£ 3w upper,no response 7
05Feb26 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:20º^ 4gk Clm 10000-c 62 63-49 7 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 6½ 6¾ Franco M 123 bfL 3.73 MaggieT121¨© BestImpression123¸£ MissLao114¸¢ 5w upper,weakened 7

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary for $10,000, Englehart Chris J. - Trainer
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500 65 77-63 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ Franco M 123 bfL 7.48 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ wfractious gate,out,3p 6
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 66 76-63 4 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º 5¸¡ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 3.63 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨©wbobble,bumped st 8
21Oct25 FL6 gds 5K»¼ :22¸» :46^¾ 1:05¾» 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 62 66-67 6 5 3¸¡ 3º 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Worrie A S 124 bfL *.46 OpenSoulAutism124¶¢ BadConnection124¶¢ PrincessCairo124«¬ 4w1/4,going away 9
23Sep25 FL2 sys 5K»¼ :22¼¹ :46º½ 1:05¼¾ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 65-71 5 4 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º Worrie A S 124 bfL *.06 OpenSoulAutism 124º Numeric111¸¢ NurseBunny122£whoppd st,4w trn,rddn o 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 34/37 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 114/139

4
4-1 Yellow

Maggie T 53¼ (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Destin - We Kept Her by Victory Gallop, NY
Purple, Orange Ball and 'MR,' Orange Sleeves and Cap

55 $10,000 Own: Michael Rosa, Lolita Shivmangal
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (16-1-0-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (114-7-16-14) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $17,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 12 1 2 2 $50,160 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $13,380
Life: 37 7 8 3 $285,530 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $27,775

Track: 31 6 6 3 $211,470
26Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6f»º :22»¶ :46¼¶ 1:13¾½ 4gk Clm 10000 60 108-20 3 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6½ 7¸¶¢ Gutierrez R 123 bfL 3.62 JackietheJoker123¶£ MissLao114¸¢ MyFirstLove123¶£ dueled 2p,faltered 7
05Feb26 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:20º^ 4gk Clm 10000 63 73-66 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¨© Gutierrez R 121 bfL 3.24 MaggieT121¨© BestImpression123¸£ MissLao114¸¢ pace 2p,just held on 7
18Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :22¾¿ :46¾^ 1:13¹¼ 4gk SOC 10000/16000 71 98-47 6 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼ 5¶¹£ Elliott C 121 bfL 3.55 JackietheJoker123¡ Problematica118¹¡ EchoinEternity123¸¡ prompted 3-2w,tired 6
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 69 83-66 7 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¶¢ Elliott C 120 bfL 5.63 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨© ins from 7/16,ran on 8
14Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47¸¹ 1:11½» 3gk Clm 10000 68 66-68 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Elliott C 120 bfL 3.61 EchoinEternity120¶¢ MaggieT120¡ BookofWisdom115¶¡ ins,2p3/16,overtaken 5
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 102-41 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 7¾¢ 8¶½£ Maragh R R 121 bfL 6.58 KillyStart123¸¢ Mursal 123¡ Floge123¸¡ ins foe,rail trn,tired 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 90/98

5
3-1 Green

Miss Lao 66¼ (L)
B.m.5 Laoban - Miss Nancy by Arch, NY
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'RK,' Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

63 $10,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Norman C. Follett (11-0-3-3)

DALILA A. RIVERA (64-3-12-9) 114½

2026: 3 0 2 1 $14,560 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,400
2025: 14 1 1 3 $49,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,400
Life: 28 3 5 6 $210,540 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,510

Track: 20 2 4 3 $163,178
26Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6f»º :22»¶ :46¼¶ 1:13¾½ 4gk Clm 10000 64 97-63 7 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2¶£ Rivera D A 114½ fL 7.11 JackietheJoker123¶£ MissLao114¸¢ MyFirstLove123¶£ 4w pursuit,mild kick 7
05Feb26 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:20º^ 4gk Clm 10000 65 70-60 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¸£ Rivera D A 114½ fL 6.38 MaggieT121¨© BestImpression123¸£ MissLao114¸¢ prompted 4-3w,kept on 7
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 61 67-55 5 2«¬ 5¸¢ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Rivera D A 114½ fL 7.51 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ 6w upper,ran on 8
04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38^^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 61 79-73 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Elliott C 121 L 6.55 FarmHouse113¨© MissLao121¹ Floge 121» 2-3w uppr,duel,nailed 7

Claimed by Kazdan Alex from Ramos Elmer for $10,000, Sells Rachel - Trainer
19Nov25 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¼^ 1:12º¼ 1:42½¶ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 58 69-74 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3»¡ 3¼ Flores J 121 L 26.78 Ekwanok121»£ FoxyCara121¨μ MissLao121¶£ 3p1/2,finishd well 6
27Oct25 FL2 ft 1mº¾ :49¶º 1:14¶^ 1:40¿¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 57 50-70 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ De Diego E 122 L 3.34 MaMiJoDreams122¶¡ Turnupthemusic124¡ MissLao122¶¡ 3p1/2to1/4,mssd place 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 62/67

6
5-2 Black

My First Love 63¼ (L)
Ch.m.7 First Samurai - Love Runs Deep by Not For Love, NY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (85-12-18-17)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (16-0-1-1) 123

2026: 5 0 1 3 $22,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 1 1 1 $47,178 Off (Dirt): 12 2 2 5 $96,510
Life: 46 8 7 10 $335,274 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $28,090

Track: 31 7 5 7 $279,098
13Mar26 Aqu5 gd 6f»¸ :22»½ :45º¿ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 16000 63 66-76 2 5 5¸¡ 5º¡ 3» 2¹¢ Harkie H K 123 L 5.59 Jackson'sDixie123¹¢ MyFirstLove123¸£ Dorth'sSolDancer123¶¢ chased 2p,mild kick 5
26Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6f»º :22»¶ :46¼¶ 1:13¾½ 4gk Clm 10000-c 68 77-58 4 7 6º£ 5¼ 3»¡ 3º Carmouche K 123 L *2.41 JackietheJoker123¶£ MissLao114¸¢ MyFirstLove123¶£ 6-7w upper,mild bid 7

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Radliff David for $10,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
20Feb26 Aqu6 sys 1mº¹ :48¶½ 1:14¾¿ 1:42^¶ 4gk Clm 16000 68 67-54 1 6¹£ 4¸ 5¸ 5¹£ 5¾¢ Elliott C 123 L 4.55 Coquito123¶¡ Floge123¶¡ BrooklynDantz116¹¡ toss head ins6f,ins-2p 6
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500-c 71 56-65 2 4 5¹¡ 5¸ 4¶£ 3¶£ Prat F 123 fL *.89 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ saved ground,chased 6

Claimed by Radliff David from Manfredi, Linda, Dutrow, Jr., Richard E. and Sullivan Lane Stable for $12,500, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
03Jan26 Aqu5 ft 7fº» :23¹» :47¶¶ 1:26^¹ 4gk Clm 25000 66 65-68 3 4 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 3»¡ Prat F 123 fL *1.82 LooksFirst123º¡ Jackson'sDixie123¶ MyFirstLove123¶ 5p turn,6p1/4,up3rd 6
20Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¾¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 63 48-77 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¸¢ Cancel E 123 fL 5.87 PistolLizAblazen121¶¡ Coquito 123£ She'sCool123¨© wbrk out bmp,2p,swung4w 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 95/124 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 13/28 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 103/139

7
7-2 Orange

Best Impression 59 (L)
B.m.5 Union Rags - Delicate Lady by Thunder Gulch, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $10,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Gregory E. Charlerie (9-1-1-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (120-12-16-16) 123

2026: 4 1 1 0 $24,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 1 $64,997 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $84,750
Life: 17 4 5 1 $153,112 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $29,910

Track: 12 3 4 0 $119,627
13Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :22¼½ :46»¿ 1:20¶º 4gk SOC 12500/16000 63 65-54 5 5 5»¡ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ Gutierrez R 123 L 4.35 Whistler'sStyle121«¬ She'sCool 123¸¢ EchoinEternity123¸¡ 5-6w upper,weakened 6
05Feb26 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:20º^ 4gk Clm 10000-c 63 59-65 5 5 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¨© Rodriguez J 123 L *2.51 MaggieT121¨© BestImpression123¸£ MissLao114¸¢ 2-3w uppr,just missed 7

Claimed by In Front Racing Stables from Three Player's Stable for $10,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500 68 69-69 3 3 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Rodriguez J 123 L 5.43 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ bmp brk,4p trn,lead1/8 6
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000-c 72 75-41 7 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ Gomez J A 123 L *2.38 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ dueled 2p,weakened 8

Claimed by Three Player's Stable from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $10,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 69 90-73 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1º 1º¡ Gomez J A 123 L 7.63 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ in hand 2p,drew off 8
21Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :45¸º 1:10»^ 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 68 92-55 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¶¶ 7¸^£ Carmouche K 123 L 1.85 SassyPrincess123¶¶£ AnotherCleeshay120¶ MoonlitWeekend123¹¢ woff slw,vied ins,tired 7
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 10/21 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 90/97
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#3 and #6 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-7-4 AQU-03/20/2026-4

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 4 (.50) (5-8)

5 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time
Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $16,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Kef 39
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mor Spirit - Beach Waltz by Treasure Beach (GB), KY
White, Blue Water Drop, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

25 $12,500 Own: Nova Stables
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (20-1-2-4)

JOSE BAEZ (13-1-2-1) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,380 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,280 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,615
Life: 6 0 0 0 $5,660 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,090

Track: 6 0 0 0 $5,660
05Mar26 Aqu5 sys 7fº¸ :23»¸ :48¸¸ 1:28¿¾ 3 k Mcl 20000 41 90-25 7 2 2¡ 5º¡ 7¶¹ 6¶¼ Pena L 122 b 71.99 CathedralAisle122¶ SoVain122£ Flee122º£ brief speed 4p,tired 8
16Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47¸º 1:13¸¶ 1:42»¶ 3 k Mcl 20000 39 76-26 7 3¹ 5¹ 3¶¶ 4¶» 4¶½£ Hernandez Moreno O 122 b 62.05 Asking122¸ IcyLegs115£ SoVain122¶» wbobbled brk,2-3p turn 7
28Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¿¶ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 42 22-11 2 7 7¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 7¸¸ Hernandez Moreno O 119 b 50.97 Cravings119¨© Carolannie119¨μ Marajoline119¹¢ chased ins,no impact 8
07Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :46¾º 1:12¶¿ 1:37»¸ 2 k Moc 75000cnd 29 54-24 7 3¸ 4¶¡ 4» 4¶½ 6¸¾¡ Hernandez Moreno O 119 b 54.49 FonziAngel119¸ BaseballLady119»¡ Chartist119¶º outside,4p turn,falter 7
21Sep25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :45¿¿ 1:09¼¹ 2 k½Moc 75000cnd 68-53 5 6 7¸£ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 9¾¡ Maragh C 115½ b 77.02 Velcamp119¡ SouthPhillySlide119¶ Greyjoy119«¬wchecked 5/16,weakened 9
23May25 Baq1 mys 5f»» :22»º :46¶½ :58¾½ 2 k Msw 85000 74-34 7 5 2º 3¶¡ 7¶¹ 7¶½ Hernandez Moreno O 119 b 43.50 VernonValley119¸¡ StreetSue119¸ PrinceofBroadway 119¨μ chased 4-3w,tired 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 19/79 21 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F my :49.4b 40/56 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 121/121 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 137/147

2
9-2 White

Saratoga Sunset 32¼ (L)
B.f.3 Union Rags - In the Wind by Big Blue Kitten, NY
Gold, Crimson Sash, Crimson Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Gold Pompon

47 $16,000 Own: Fortune Farm LLC
Trn: Paul W. Barrow (17-2-3-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (120-12-16-16) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,612 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,612
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,612 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $252

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,612
01Mar26 Aqu8 gd 1mº^ :47½^ 1:13¾» 1:40¾¸ 3 klMcl 40000 67-48 3 3¶¡ 5¹ 5º 5½ 6¶» Silvera R 122 bL 13.17 QueenSally122¹ HipHopDancer115º¢ IslandCharm122¡ chased 2p trn,faltered 10
18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5K»^ :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¿^ 3 k Mcl 25000 55-45 10 7 7½¡ 6» 6¶¸ 5¶¸¡ Silvera R 122 19.41 Clarividente115¾¢ SassySats122¸£ LuckyLuckyMe122¶ 3w uppr,no response 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 69/153 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 107/147 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3bg 14/82 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 107/110

3
30-1 Blue

Looking At Annie 13¼
B.f.3 Lookin At Lee - Girl Gone Zippy by City Zip, NY
Brown, Yellow Ball, Brown Bus, Yellow Sleeves, Brown Chevrons, Brown and Yellow Quartered Cap

10 $16,000 Own: Rachel Sells, Two Lions Farm
Trn: Rachel Sells (25-2-2-6)

OSCAR GOMEZ (23-1-0-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $374 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $374
Life: 2 0 0 0 $374 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $374
01Mar26 Aqu5 gd 6f»¶ :23»º :48º¶ 1:13»» 3gk Mcl 25000 19-19 9 9 10¼£ 10¶½ 9¸^ 8¸¶¡ Gomez O 120 101.26 WillofaWomanne126¾ SassySats120£ MyDevineOne120£ 6-5w to 1/4,no impact 10
18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5K»^ :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¿^ 3 k Mcl 25000 30--- 4 11 11¶¾ 11¶½ 11¹¸ 9¹¹£ Gomez O 122 50.51 Clarividente115¾¢ SassySats122¸£ LuckyLuckyMe122¶ chased 4-3w,no impact 11
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 61/64 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 69/147 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :54.1b 97/97 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 103/110

4
8-1 Yellow

Houdini's Bride 44¼ (L)
B.m.5 Good Magic - Mighty Fine by High Cotton, NY
Red, Black Shamrocks, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

34 $16,000 Own: Michelle Nevin, Kallenberg Racing
Trn: Michelle Nevin (13-5-1-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (114-7-16-14) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $204 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $8,374
Life: 6 0 1 1 $13,444 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $840

Track: 6 0 1 1 $13,444
01Mar26 Aqu5 gd 6f»¶ :23»º :48º¶ 1:13»» 3gk Mcl 25000 42 26-31 1 10 9»£ 9¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¼ Rodriguez J 126 bL 23.00 WillofaWomanne126¾ SassySats120£ MyDevineOne120£ 7-8w uppr,no impact 10
15May25 Baq1 mys 1mº» :46¾½ 1:11½¹ 1:37¾¾ 3gklMcl 30000 48-23 4 3¨μ 2¡ 5½¡ 7¶½ 7¸¶¡ Elliott C 120» L 13.50 Twirly118¸¢ CallinganAudible125»¢ ImmigrationLaw118¹¢ chased 3-2w,tired 7
03May25 Baq6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»^ :49¶^ 1:13¾º 1:43¿¼ 3gklMsw 80000 60-41 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 8¾£ 10¶¸ 10¶¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 61.75 Mommy'sTurn118¸¢ Currane118¶£ Sassetti118¶ 2p in aim,tired 11
03Apr25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¹ :46»¶ 1:11¸¾ 1:37½^ 3gklMcl 30000-w 52-21 6 7¸ 5¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶º 8¸»¡ Franco M 126 L 3.20 WelcomeBackBabe121¸¡ AhCaIra 118¿£ Khali'sStorm126¸¢ 3-4p turn,no response 9
16May24 Baq8 mys 6f»¸ :23¹¹ :47½¾ 1:13»¹ 3gklMcl 30000 52-54 7 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 2¨© Carmouche K 119 fL 3.75 TilThereWasYou118¨© Houdini'sBride119¸ BookofWisdom 118¶¡ 4w uppr,lost the nod 8
14Apr24 Aqu9 ft 6f»» :22¹½ :46^¼ 1:12¸¼ 3gklMcl 30000 43-51 4 8 5¼ 6¼¡ 6»£ 3¹¢ Gomez J A 118 L *2.95 Necessaryandproper118¨© StorminHeist120¹¢ Houdini'sBride118¨μ chased 4-3w,belatedly 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 125/161 25 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 18/23 17 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 6/25 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 26/53

5
5-2 Green

Kat Stormy 51¼ (L)
B.f.4 Get Stormy - Bodega Kat by City Zip, NY
Light Blue, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Blue and Pink Cap

50 $16,000 Own: Dream Maker Racing
Trn: William I. Mott (33-5-3-8)

JOSE LEZCANO (160-41-26-32) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,360
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,040

Track: 5 0 0 0 $6,680
11Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :48¼» 1:14¿¾ 1:41¿¶ 4gk Mcl 25000 50 52-28 4 2«¬ 2¶ 4» 3¶¸ 4¶¿¡ Civaci S 122 bL 5.20 RogueJustice 122¹¢ Yolo122¶¼ A.P.Slingshot 122¨μ 3-2p,lost crop1/4,wknd 8
06Dec25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¸½ :47¸» 1:25¾½ 3gklMcl 30000 58 67-50 4 8 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 4½ 4½¡ Civaci S 122 bL 7.32 AlyviaMavis122»¢ A.P.Slingshot 122¸¢ FireAgate122«¬ 2-3path turn,miss3rd 9
09Nov25 Aqu7 gd p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :50^¶ 1:15^¿ 1:46¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 49 64-61 7 8º 9¹£ 9»¡ 7¿¢ 7¿¡ Alvarado J 121 L 4.02 HeavensLee121¨μ OnaSummerDay121¶¡ AddagirlAddie124£wbumped st,weakened 9
24Oct25 Baq1 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :48¾¿ 1:12¾½ 1:42¸» 3gklMsw 80000 46-74 5 7º¢ 7º 7»¢ 7¾ 7»¡ Civaci S 120 L 20.91 StarshipPegasus120¶¢ OffScript 120¨© AmazingGracer120£ wbmpd brk,2-3p,no rally 7
09Oct25 Baq3 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:09½¼ 3gklMsw 80000 44-52 1 8 7¹¡ 7»£ 7¿ 7¶¶ Gomez J A 121 L 27.00 TwirlingLulu121£ Aperitif121£ NoOrdinaryLove121¸¢wbroke in,saved ground 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 18/37 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 14/75 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/105 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 23/153

6
20-1 Black

Tizallmine 44¼
Ch.m.5 Mineshaft - Tizallheart by Lion Heart, NY
Black, Purple Diamond, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple and Black Cap

27 $16,000 Own: Richard Metivier, Sandra Metivier, Michael A. Castren,
Trn: Richard Metivier (8-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (38-3-1-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,380 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,265
2025: 7 0 0 1 $8,055 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 1 $19,285 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $8,695

Track: 8 0 0 1 $12,030
11Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :48¼» 1:14¿¾ 1:41¿¶ 4gk Mcl 25000 45 16-28 2 7º 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶½ 5¶¿£ Hernandez Moreno O 122 f 65.24 RogueJustice 122¹¢ Yolo122¶¼ A.P.Slingshot 122¨μ inside turn,no factor 8
04Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾¼ 1:15¿¹ 1:43¾¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 45 24-12 2 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶½ 6¸º Villa Pino F 122 f 50.15 Autumn'sTurn 122¨μ A.P.Slingshot 122¹¢ WillofaWomanne 122¶¶¢ bmpd brk,inside turn 6
05Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :50^¹ 1:15¼» 1:40º¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 45 2-40 5 5¸ 5¸ 2¶¡ 3¼¡ 3¿£ Villa Pino F 124 55.40 Cara'sChianti121¸ Autumn'sTurn 124½£ Tizallmine124¼¢ wbumped,bobbled st 6
09Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :47¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:37»¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 47 32-20 3 4º¢ 5¹£ 5¶¶ 5¶½ 5¸½¢ Villa Pino F 124 f 23.34 Here'syourtrouble124¼¢ Autumn'sTurn124¨μ Cara'sChianti 121¶¼¡ 3-4w uppr,no impact 5
20Sep25 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :47¼½ 1:12¶^ 1:43¸¼ 3gklMcl 50000 73-50 7 3¶ 3º¡ 5¼¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹£ Villa Pino F 124 46.96 SaratogaSnow 120¸ JustOneMore124¶¢ AddagirlAddie124«¬ 4-3p1st,came up empty 9
23Aug25 Sar14 fm h 1m»¹ :48¸¶ 1:13^¹ 1:36½¼ 3gklMcl 50000 81-58 10 6º¡ 6¹¢ 7º 10¿ 10¶^ Villa Pino F 124 f 90.75 DancinJane124»£ SkyLowLow118«¬ FireAgate118¨© saved ground no avail 12
30Jul25 Sar3 ft 6f»¹ :22¼º :46¶½ 1:12»¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 23-30 5 6 6¿£ 6¶¶ 6¶» 6¶¿£ Hartsmar C 124 f 40.75 SunsetSizzle119¸ Chocolatechocolate 124¶¡ LaughingLady119¸ trailed throughout 6
13Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 27-12 3 7¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¸^ 8¹¹£ Hernandez Moreno O 124 51.00 VinoSamara118»¢ SohoNights116» WildMischief118¶¢ wstmbld brk,bmp,3-4p2nd 8
26May25 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 1B¿¸ :47¼¹ 1:12½º 1:42¼¸ 3gklMcl 50000 43-22 11 11½£ 11¾ 11º 10¶¹ 9¸º£ Luzzi L J 125 f 73.00 Loveumissumenit118¶¢ StrlightDancer 125¸ PurestPerformance125º¢ bumped st,no impact 11
25Oct24 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23¸½ :46»¹ 1:24¶¸ 3gklMsw 75000 39-53 2 4 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¶»£ Grisales Rave D 121 45.25 EmpireMagic121» Granadilla 121¸¡ Purpose 121¶¢ ins-2p turn,no factor 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50bg 83/139 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 70/70

7
7-5 Orange

A. P. Slingshot 51¼ (L)
B.f.4 Honor A. P. - Perfect Freud by Freud, NY
Green, Pink Sash, Black Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Pink Cap, Black Button

44 $16,000 Own: Dark Horse Legends
Trn: Bruce N. Levine (23-0-3-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 126

2026: 2 0 1 1 $10,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 5 0 1 0 $9,714 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 7 0 2 1 $20,594 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,080

Track: 6 0 2 1 $20,268
11Feb26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :48¼» 1:14¿¾ 1:41¿¶ 4gk Mcl 25000 51 51-28 7 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶¹ 3¶¿¢ Franco M 122 bL 2.75 RogueJustice 122¹¢ Yolo122¶¼ A.P.Slingshot122¨μ 4-3path turn,tired 8
04Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾¼ 1:15¿¹ 1:43¾¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 49 48-51 5 4¾¡ 4º¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¨μ Elliott C 122 bL 6.15 Autumn'sTurn 122¨μ A.P.Slingshot122¹¢ WillofaWomanne 122¶¶¢ wrear brk,off slw,4p1/4 6
06Dec25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¸½ :47¸» 1:25¾½ 3gklMcl 30000 46 40-54 5 6 8»£ 8¼£ 6¾ 2»¢ Elliott C 122 bL 14.73 AlyviaMavis122»¢ A.P.Slingshot122¸¢ FireAgate122«¬ 2p turn,6p3/16,improvd 9
09Nov25 Aqu7 gd p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :50^¶ 1:15^¿ 1:46¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 41 76-50 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ 9¶¼ Elliott C 121 L 10.69 HeavensLee121¨μ OnaSummerDay121¶¡ AddagirlAddie124£ hustled st,tired 9
25Oct25 Baq5 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46»^ 1:18¶^ 3gklMcl 30000 31 4-40 7 8 10¾£ 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 121 L 8.37 CallinganAudible124¨© AlyviaMavis 121¶£ Nittardi121¸¡ wsteadied after brk,4p 10
25Sep25 Baq8 mysu 1mº» :47½^ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gklMsw 80000 53-54 7 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 6»¡ 6¶¸ Silvera R 120 54.44 HelloBeauty124¨μ OffScript120¹£ LadyDelilah120¶¡ in hand 4-3w,tired 7
10Sep25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :23¶¼ :47¹^ 1:06º¾ 3gk Msw 32600 17-26 4 7 8»£ 9½ 9¶^ 7¶¼¡ Coa K J 121 58.36 Happy'sSmile 124«¬ MissImPulsive 121¾¢ PracticallySummer121£ 4w3/8,5w1/4,w str 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 44/75 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 34/150 3 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 32/70 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 24/131

8
5-1 Pink

Tristar Fury 18¼ (L)
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Giant Blossom by Giant's Causeway, NY
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

30 $16,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Devon Gittens (34-1-3-7)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-2-5-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,380
05Mar26 Aqu5 sys 7fº¸ :23»¸ :48¸¸ 1:28¿¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 19-43 2 8 8¶¶ 8¿ 4¶¶ 4¼¡ Gomez J A 122 bL 48.61 CathedralAisle122¶ SoVain122£ Flee122º£ chased 2p,belatedly 8
12Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6fº¿ :23½» :49^¼ 1:15¹¿ 3 k Mcl 25000-c ---17 2 7 8¶¿ 8¸¶ 7¸¶ 7¸¸¡ Carmouche K 122 bL 3.28 PowerofWomen122¹£ QuinnsSilentRoar 122¶£ SoTru122»£ overland,eased home 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Tristar Farm LLC for $25,000, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 63/79 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3bg 13/147 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 11/17 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3bg 40/182
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8)

6 Aqueduct
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Up to $12,180 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old Auction Which Were Sold or RNA'd for $60,000 or less in their most recent sale or Claiming $75,000. Weight,
122 Lbs Claiming Price $75,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Kaz Brio 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cairo Prince - All Day Lawn by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Red, Two White Diamonds, White Diamond on Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $75,000 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (26-3-2-7)

ERIC CANCEL (67-7-8-17) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $9,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,146
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,146 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $9,600
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,746 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $10,746
21Feb26 Aqu5 mys 1mº^ :47¹¿ 1:13º¸ 1:40¹½ 3 Msw 80000 48 74-64 7 4¶¡ 4¸ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¶½ Rodriguez J 122 bfL 37.92 TariffMindset122¨© Print122£ StreamIt122¸¡ brk out,4p trn,retreat 7
18Jan26 Aqu5 mys 6K»^ :23º» :47¼¼ 1:19½^ 3 Moc 75000cnd 40 57-70 4 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¹¢ Hernandez J A 122 bfL 12.13 SlaySadieSlay122£ FrankieCoffeecake122¸¡ KazBrio122¶ mvd up,out,3-4p,wknd 7
02Oct25 Baq2 fm o 1B¸» :48½½ 1:13º¸ 1:42¿¹ 2 Msw 85000 58-59 9 9¿ 9¾¡ 9¶¹ 9¶½ 9¶½ Silvera R 119 61.50 OmahaStorm119¶¡ JetOff119¶¡ Underbidder119¨μ 2-3path turns,outrun 9
13Sep25 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:09¼¼ 2 Msw 85000 6-58 1 10 10¶º 10¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶^£ Gomez J A 119 f 45.54 Expressway119¨μ NoPressure 119£ Let'sBeFrank119¡woff slow,ins trn,2p1/4 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 83/139 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/70 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 7/101 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4bg 4/38

2
12-1 White

Irish Craic 35
Ch.g.3 Frosted - Legendary Stacey by Include, KY
Sienna Brown, Black Braces and Horse Emblem, Black Sleeves, White Chevrons, Black Cap

50 $75,000 Own: Tina Chamberlin
Trn: Ronald Breed, Jr. (11-1-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (130-15-17-19) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,940
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,940

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,740
07Mar26 Aqu2 gd 7fº¸ :22¿^ :46»^ 1:25¶^ 3 Mcl 50000 82-50 1 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶ Harkie H K 122 11.80 TigerRocket122º¢ TwoDucks122¼¢ Bellamy122¡ chased ins,trailed 4
11Feb26 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22½» :46¿¾ 1:19¹^ 3 Msw 80000 55-50 2 7 8¼ 8¶» 7¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Harkie H K 122 84.20 EasyDecision122¼¢ ComplexCharlie122¸¡ LordKing122¨© saved ground no avail 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2bg 10/22 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49bg 22/78 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 28/56 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 10/30

3
4-1 Blue

Moon On Fire (L1)
B.c.3 McKinzie - Shimmering Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Blue Water Drop, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 Own: Nova Stables
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (31-6-5-2)

RUBEN SILVERA (114-7-16-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22¼^ :45½^ 1:11¶º 2 ½Msw 80000 25-59 6 2 5¿¡ 7¶º 7¶» 4¶º£ Elliott C 119 17.20 NapoleonSolo 119»¢ RunningOnBourbon119¼¢ NeighBaby119¹¢ wbrush gate st,improve 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 102/161 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 23/153 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 49/121 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 139/147

4
7-2 Yellow

Waitin'onasunnyday 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mendelssohn - Sunnyridge Bride by Saint Anddan, KY
Yellow and White Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, White Chevrons, Yellow Cap

43 Own: Dennis A. Drazin
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (21-0-5-7)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (115-18-18-13) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $420
2025: 4 0 1 0 $22,270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,000
Life: 5 0 2 0 $36,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $15,470
20Feb26 Aqu5 sys 6f»^ :22½¶ :46¿¹ 1:12»¶ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 45 104-71 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 3.87 BoldLove122¹¢ Waitin'onasunnyday122¼ TwoDucks122¨μ dueled 4-3w,ran on 6
10Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 46 37--- 1 6 7¾£ 7¶¹ 7¶¿ 7º¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 5.53 GameforIt119¡ Sixer119¹£ JustTipsy119¼¢ overland from 1/2p 7
28Sep25 Baq4 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¿ :44¿¹ 1:08¾¾ 2 Moc 75000-N 45 84-46 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 4¸ 9¿¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b *2.24 GloriousBoy119¸ DinghyBar119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¸¡ pace 3-2w,weakened 10
30Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22»^ :46^¹ 1:12^¸ 2 ½Msw 80000 83-63 6 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹£ Santana, Jr. R 119 *2.40 ImagineJohn119¨μ NeighBaby119¡ HongKongPhooey 119¹ in hand 2p,wknd late 8
24Jul25 Sar3 ft 6f»» :22¸¼ :45¹½ 1:11¹¶ 2 ½Msw 80000 62-56 2 3 2º¡ 2¼ 2½ 2¶^¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 7.60 Bobrovsky 119¶^¡ Waitin'onasunnyday119º¡ ImagineJohn 119¡ wbmp brk,stumbld,3p trn 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 99/139 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 6/70 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 8/72 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/78

5
9-2 Green

First Blessing 58 (L)
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - The Promised Road by Quality Road, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

62 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (29-2-7-4)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (120-12-16-16) 122

2026: 3 0 1 2 $26,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,800
Life: 6 0 1 2 $34,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 2 $33,600
26Feb26 Aqu4 mys 1mº^ :46¾¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:39»¾ 3 Mcl 50000 55 97-75 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹ 2»¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 6.02 Gulfy122»¡ FirstBlessing122¿¢ Magicstrikesagain122º¡ mvd out7/16,3p,4p1/4 6
05Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:11¿» 1:38½¹ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 49 81-67 1 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¿¡ 3¶^¢ Gutierrez R 122 b 42.48 ExhibitionOnly122½£ Gulfy 122¸¡ FirstBlessing122¡ lst footing,bmp st,ins 7
02Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47»» 1:13º¼ 1:41¹¸ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 50 77-58 5 4¶¢ 3¸ 3º¡ 3º 3¿ Gutierrez R 122 23.20 Southeastern122½¢ Grumblyrumhogan122¶£ FirstBlessing122¶ chased 3-4w,wknd late 5
10Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 84-41 4 4 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4¶^ 5¶¹¡ Civaci S 119 b 17.36 GameforIt119¡ Sixer119¹£ JustTipsy119¼¢ wbobble st,tired 7
24Nov25 FL6 ft 5K»¼ :22¾» :46½¶ 1:05º^ 2 Msw 32600 29-48 7 1 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º£ Gutierrez R 122 *1.20 ByMinkStandards122«¬ Hamilton'sReason122º¡ BrokenRecord122¨μ 4w trn,weakened 7
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 49-52 8 2 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 4»¡ Civaci S 119 9.53 LifeIsGravy119¶£ Where'sYourBoom119¶¡ WitStorm 119¸¢ outside,2p turn,tired 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 28/46 18 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 5/15 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 10/70 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 5/7

6
5-1 Black

Dixie Hex (L1)
B.c.3 Good Magic - Starstream by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue and White Stripes, Orange Sleeves and Cap

0.00 $75,000 Own: West Paces Racing LLC
Trn: Raymond Handal (22-4-7-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (16-2-5-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :35.3bg 1/33 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 13/117 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 39/79 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 150/153

7
2-1 Orange

Neigh Baby 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Propose by Into Mischief, KY
Fuschia, Neon Yellow 'TM,' Purple Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

68 Own: Greyhound Stables, Blue Tarp NY Racing, MCM Racin
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (26-4-1-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (210-35-35-28) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $39,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $42,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,800
05Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:11¿» 1:38½¹ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 55 77-62 7 5»¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¶^ 5¶¹ Rodriguez J 122 L 4.08 ExhibitionOnly122½£ Gulfy 122¸¡ FirstBlessing122¡ 4p turn,5p1/4,empty 7
09Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :23^¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¸ 2 Moc 75000-N 48 39-73 4 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¹ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 119 f 2.98 HongKongPhooey119«¬ NeighBaby119¶£ WitStorm119£ step slw,3p trn,closed 7
30Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22»^ :46^¹ 1:12^¸ 2 ½Msw 80000 56-71 2 7 5º 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¨μ Rodriguez J 119 4.70 ImagineJohn119¨μ NeighBaby119¡ HongKongPhooey 119¹ chased 2-3w,mild kick 8
08Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22¼^ :45½^ 1:11¶º 2 ½Msw 80000 21-66 7 6 6¶^ 4¾¡ 4¿ 3¶¶¡ Ortiz J L 119 3.65 NapoleonSolo 119»¢ RunningOnBourbon119¼¢ NeighBaby119¹¢ chased 4-2w,kept on 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 5/46 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 38/117 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/150 21 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F my :50.4b 50/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Irish Craic,Neigh Baby will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8

7 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $83,000. (Up to $14,442 NYSBFOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred
Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since September 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Brunch With Amy 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bernardini - Bring Joy by Twirling Candy, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (215-55-43-37)

JOSE LEZCANO (160-41-26-32) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $45,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 1 2 1 $65,879 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,700
Life: 15 2 3 3 $132,249 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $25,400

Track: 2 1 1 0 $45,000
19Feb26 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¼¶ :47¼¾ 1:25»¹ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 76 70-91 1 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¸£ Carmouche K 121 bL 2.42 BrunchWithAmy121¸£ RacingColors114¸¡ Meg'sFoxyGrey121¸ bmp brk,ins trn,rally 6
16Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47¹º 1:12¾º 1:39¾¿ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 78 80-89 2 6¹ 6¹¢ 6¸ 3¸ 2¡ Carmouche K 121 bL 5.62 SassyPrincess123¡ BrunchWithAmy 121º Sassafrassness 123«¬ wbobbld st,rebuffed 6
21Nov25 CD7 sys 7fº^ :22¼» :46¶» 1:24¾^ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L-c 80 75-71 4 6 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¼ 4¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 2.82 Feasible118»¡ SugarHi120¨μ OakAlley118¶ bmpd btw,ins,2-3p,chsd 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from Dugan-McNichol Racing, LLC for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
10Oct25 Kee10 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46^¼ 1:18^¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 77 61-74 6 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 5º 5¼¡ Saez L 121 bL *2.60 Mom'sCheesecake118¨μ Risuko118¶¡ GiveHerAnother118£ track 4p,outkck,no bid 8
13Sep25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¼½ :46¶¶ 1:22¿^ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L-c 75-84 5 6 4¸ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Saez L 121 bL 2.98 Atarah 118¸¡ BrunchWithAmy121¹£ SplitSuccess118«¬ bid 3p3/8,led,duel ins 10

Claimed by Dugan-McNichol Racing, LLC from Helm Racing Stable, Evenson, Barbara and Lambert, Jeffrey for $50,000, Eurton Peter - Trainer
08Aug25 Cnl4 ft 1m»» :45»¶ 1:09½¼ 1:35¿º 3gk Alw 72000nw1/x 87-73 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6¾¡ 7¿¡ Gallardo A A 123 bL 5.30 PassageEast 118¸ She'sMyLadyLuck 118£ ParadiseWins119¶¢ 2p,duel ins,wknd lane 9
27Jun25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22º¹ :45»º 1:16¸¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 71-87 3 6 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Bejarano R 123 bL 4.44 RoseAlabama123«¬ TruePassion118¶£ BrunchWithAmy123¶¢ 3p5/16,5p lane,kept on 8
11Jun25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :45º½ 1:22^¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 68-86 4 4 2¶ 4¹¡ 2º¡ 2¸£ Bejarano R 123 bL 6.40 PassageEast 118¸£ BrunchWithAmy123¹¡ CarolinaSmokeshow118¶£ stalk ins,ranon,2d bst 8
21Mar25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼¸ :46^¸ 1:12¼¶ 35k Mcl 50000 91-82 2 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¨μ Fresu A 126 bL 1.70 1131 BrunchWithAmy126¨μ GuitarGirl121º¡ She'sNoAngel126º asked3w,late duel,best 4
15Jun24 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :45¸» 1:09¶½ 35k Msw 54000 29-60 8 11 11¼£ 10¼ 9¿¡ 8¶¾ Laprida J 118 bL 55.20 1072 HopeRoad 118»¡ OneMagicPhilly 118¶ NormandyQueen 120½£ wrough st,altr into str 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 40/75 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 16/53 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 74/101 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 91/97

2
5-2 White

Filly Freedom 74 (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Zapperkat by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Compass and Collar, Yellow Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue and Yellow Cap

81 Own: William H. Lawrence, William J. Rucker
Trn: Chad C. Brown (29-7-3-7)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $89,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $89,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $46,750

Track: 2 1 0 0 $49,000
08Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N½½ :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 64 69-82 5 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 7½ 7¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 19.18 FullySubscribed 118º¡ DrexelHill 120¨μ LemonZest118¨μ 5w upper,weakened 9
03Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¼^ 1:10¸¹ 1:35½¿ 3gk Msw 85000 58 71-79 4 2¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 4.19 FillyFreedom120¾¢ StoneColdKelly120¨© Relevate120¡ wtrade bump st,drew cl 7
05Jul25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22º¶ :45¾¼ 1:17¶¼ 3gk Msw 100000 54-83 3 6 5¹£ 3¶ 3¹¡ 2¹ Prat F 119 L *1.35 PracticalLov119¹ FillyFreedom 119¶ Gin'sBeachRoad119¸¡ wbobbled st,mild kick 8
06Jun25 Sar2 ft 7fº» :22½½ :46¸» 1:23¸º 3gk Msw 100000 72-82 2 4 5¶£ 5¶£ 3¸ 2¹£ Ortiz J L 118 L 27.50 Ragtime 118¹£ FillyFreedom118¶¡ Endorse118º¡ bmp4-1/2,2p,3p1/4,rail 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 95/139 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 39/150 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 101/153 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 96/121

3
15-1 Blue

Delray 65 (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Malibu Cougar by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Maroon Emblem, Maroon Hoop on Sleeves, Black Cap

72 $50,000 Own: Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC, J. Tyler Servis, Sharon D.
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (0-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (2-1-0-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $87,820 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $11,820
Life: 10 3 2 1 $131,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 1 0 $86,350
17Feb26 Prx10 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¶ :45¿¸ 1:19¶½ 4gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 68 108-70 5 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 5¼ 7¶¸¡ Adorno A 122 bfL 7.60 Aoife'sMagic122¹ SweetLaura117£ PureLure122¶£ tracked inside,tired 9
29Dec25 Prx9 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¹ :46º¼ 1:19½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 69 96-67 10 5 4¸¡ 6¸£ 9¿ 8¿£ Adorno A 119 bL 16.20 CarouselQueen119¨© TapDancinCowgirl119¡ Aoife'sMagic 122¶ close outside,empty 11
07Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:04º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 70 69-77 7 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 4º 6¾ Perez X 122 bL 5.20 DwellingLegacy118¹ Howler122¶¡ ShkharaFire122¡ stalk 4p,weaken lane 8
16May25 Pim10 ft 6f :22¿» :46¶º 1:11¶º 3 k Stk - MsPreknsG3 - 150k 59-67 7 7 11¶^ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 10¶» Pennington F 118 b 15.20 EchoSound 124¸ You'llBeBack118£ Hollygrove122¹ 3wd upper,no factor 11
28Mar25 Aqu7 ft 7f»^ :23º¾ :46¿¶ 1:25¶¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 73-88 5 5 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Pennington F 122 bL *.85 Delray122¨μ FortunaMia120»£ BroadwayLights122½¡ chased 5-4w,gamely 5
30Jan25 Aqu5 ft 6f»º :22¼½ :46¿º 1:11»¶ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 85-82 6 3 3¶ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Lezcano J 122 bL 3.55 Delray 122º¢ CentralCasting 122¸¡ D'saRock115¡ out,3p,lead3/16,drivng 6
01Jan25 Aqu7 gd 6K»^ :22¼¼ :46½º 1:19¾º 3 k SOC 50000 - N 91-63 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨© Lezcano J 122 b 4.10 Shadyside122¨© Delray 122¨© Vehemente120¹¢ ins turn,gamely,denied 5
09Dec24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¿ :47º¼ 1:14¸½ 2 k Msw 50000 73-77 4 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¼ Pennington F 122 b *1.30 Delray122¼ AngelofHope122¶¢ MischiefMaxey122¨μ rallied 3w,pulled away 6
03Nov24 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47»½ 1:25¾¾ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 72-70 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Rodriguez J 122 6.00 1020 Conquerthosewecan 122¶£ Delray 122» NancyMary 122¡ met outer bids,gamely 7
14Oct24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶» :47½¼ 1:07¼¹ 2 k Msw 50000 71-56 6 7 5¸¢ 4¹¢ 3» 3¿£ Pennington F 122 5.80 BeyondBelief122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl122¿£ Delray122½ 3w turn,mild rally 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 46/80 a4 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :35.0b 1/7 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 30/42

4
7-5 Yellow

Inefficiency (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Moana by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Red Braces and 'KS,' White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

83 Own: Klaravich Stables
Trn: Chad C. Brown (29-7-3-7)

FLAVIEN PRAT (109-34-17-24) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $44,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $44,000
Life: 1 1 0 0 $44,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $44,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $44,000
20Feb26 Aqu1 sys 1mº^ :48»¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:40»» 3gk Msw 80000 68-83 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ Rodriguez J 126 L 3.53 Inefficiency126¼ Raghba126¡ Dimensionality126¶¿¢ in hand 4-3w,edged cl 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 31/46 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 21/117 13 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 27/75 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 75/124

5
9-2 Green

I'm Buzzy 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Long Island Sound - Merry Merry Bee by Purim, FL
Peach, Black Sash and 'G,' Black Sleeves, Peach Stars, Peach Cap, Black 'G'

85 $50,000 Own: Linda Rice, Bruce Golden Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (215-55-43-37)

SAHIN CIVACI (113-11-21-18) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $21,580 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $45,605
2025: 10 1 2 4 $94,680 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $57,660
Life: 53 10 9 11 $522,035 Distance: 14 1 3 5 $105,020

Track: 33 8 5 9 $421,580
14Feb26 Aqu1 ft 1N½¾ :50¶½ 1:14¿º 1:53¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 81 63-81 1 5º 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¾ 4¿£ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL 4.01 LostHorizon123»¢ SassyPrincess123¹£ MinnesotaMunny123£ chased 2p,weakened 5

Claimed by Rice Linda from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $50,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
04Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1N½¾ :48½^ 1:14^º 1:53¿½ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 76 95-86 8 8»¢ 7»¡ 6º 2¹¡ 2¹¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL 9.71 Purloin123¹¡ I'mBuzzy121» Metfardeh123£ 2-4p trns,5p1/4,clr2nd 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Kupferberg Saul J. for $50,000, Baker Charlton - Trainer
28Nov25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45¹¶ 1:23¸¶ 3gk Clm 40000 77 68-93 6 5 6º¡ 6¼ 3¸¡ 1¸¡ Rosario J 120 bL 2.46 I'mBuzzy120¸¡ Brzina120¨μ TalkininCursive122º£ 5-3p turn,mvd out 3/16 6
16Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¶¾ 1:23¿º 3gk Clm 50000cnd 75 44-78 1 8 6º 5º 4¼¡ 3»¡ Rosario J 123 bL *2.84 MelleMel120¸£ Meg'sFoxyGrey120¸£ I'mBuzzy 123¹ chased 5-4w,improved 8
14Sep25 Baq8 ft 6K»¹ :22¹½ :45»» 1:16º^ 3gk Clm 50000cnd 48-85 1 6 5» 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ Rosario J 123 bL 3.02 AlwaysPractical 120¶ I'mBuzzy123¶¢ MelleMel 120º 4w upper,mild kick 6
07Aug25 Sar3 ft 6f»¹ :22»^ :45¹^ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Clm 40000 13-80 6 6 7¶¸ 6¶¼ 6¶¹ 5»¡ Rosario J 122 bL 5.80 Despo'sDream124£ AlwaysAngels122¸ GoldenDegree122¸£ 3p turn,5p1/4,improved 7
21Jun25 Baq1 ft 1m»^ :47¸¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk Clm 50000cnd 46-79 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 3»¡ Maragh R R 124 bL *1.95 Beira124¹ Warrior'sRansom124¸¡ I'mBuzzy124¡wcarry in7/8,stdy,3path 5
26May25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¿½ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¼¶ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 69-88 7 6¹ 5¸¡ 4º 3º¡ 3¸¢ Maragh R R 118 bL 26.50 SaveUsMelania118¸ OurLibertyBelle116¨μ I'mBuzzy118¡woff step slw,2p trn,4p 8
02May25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :46º¼ 1:10½¿ 1:36º¿ 4gk Clm 40000 70-89 5 6¶¡ 5¸ 4¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Maragh R R 118 bL 14.40 OurLibertyBelle116¶£ WillowBend118¡ I'mBuzzy118¸¡ 4p trn,5p1/4,willingly 8
29Mar25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¹¿ 1:11º¾ 1:36¿º 4gk Str 25000cnd 89-77 2 7º¢ 6¸¢ 6»¢ 6½¡ 6¶º¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 7.70 SaveUsMelania123¸¢ Smokin'HotKitty123¹ Gridlock123¶ ins-2path turn,empty 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 10/30 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 63/70 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 45/56 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05b 3/4

6
7-2 Black

Metfardeh 76 (L)
B.f.4 Into Mischief - Delightful Joy by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Blue Cap, White Stripes

74 Own: Shadwell Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (36-9-9-5)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (125-29-19-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $70,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $80,110 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $50,150

Track: 3 1 0 1 $60,110
04Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1N½¾ :48½^ 1:14^º 1:53¿½ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 62 105-79 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 3» 3¾¡ Carmouche K 123 L *1.78 Purloin123¹¡ I'mBuzzy121» Metfardeh123£ ins,2p7/16,bid5/16,wkn 8
12Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº¾ :46¹¾ 1:10½» 1:35½½ 3gk Msw 85000 51 69-83 7 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Carmouche K 121 L 6.12 Metfardeh121¸£ Raghba121¡ TrangoTower121¶¡ outside,3-4p,lead3/16 7
03Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¼^ 1:10¸¹ 1:35½¿ 3gk Msw 85000 69-62 1 7º¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶^¢ Carmouche K 120 L *1.25 FillyFreedom120¾¢ StoneColdKelly120¨© Relevate120¡ 7w upper,weakened 7
02Aug25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :44¿¶ 1:22½½ 3gk Msw 100000 70-72 1 8 7»¡ 5º¡ 3¿ 2¿¢ Velazquez J R 119 L 7.90 DelightfulClaire119¿¢ Metfardeh119¸¢ IvoryandEbony 119¸¢ ins-3p turn,no match 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 17/46 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 92/117 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 35/79 19 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 4/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#1 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #2 and #4 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

8 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Army Proud 64¼ (L)
B.c.4 Army Mule - Jc's Shooting Star by Miracle Man, NY
Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

57 $25,000 Own: Craig Benoit
Trn: Wayne Potts (27-4-6-3)

SAHIN CIVACI (113-11-21-18) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,080 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $14,520
2025: 8 0 4 1 $39,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,600
Life: 13 0 4 4 $69,540 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $180

Track: 9 0 4 2 $49,920
05Feb26 Aqu10 ft 6f»¸ :23½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¿¸ 4g Mcl 25000 60 50-73 1 5 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¸¡ Civaci S 122 bL 4.40 Seeker'sHope122¨© Alias 122¸¡ ArmyProud122¶ 4w upper,ran on 10
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 61 85-72 9 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Civaci S 122 bL 4.63 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ prompted 3-2w,ran on 9
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 58 85-70 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Civaci S 122 bL 11.24 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ out,3-2p turn,dueled 9
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 59 64-52 5 4 6¹ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶»¢ Elliott C 121 bL 9.30 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ lug out2-4p trn,6p3/16 9
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 60 72-60 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2»£ Elliott C 121 bL 2.39 ObLaDiObLaDa121»£ ArmyProud121¨μ LibertyRising121¶¡ btwn,3p turn,held 2nd 7
31Aug25 Sar11 ft 6f»¹ :22¼½ :46»^ 1:12¼^ 3g lMcl 30000 34-67 3 7 6½¡ 5» 3¼¡ 3¶¢ Elliott C 119 bL 3.45 RenewtheBlue119¶¢ Let'sGetWeird119¨© ArmyProud119¨μ 6w upper,late foot 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 23/153 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 19/27

2
5-2 White

Counter Move 63¼ (L)
B.g.4 Spun to Run - Gypsy Angel by Silver Train, NY
Royal Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Stripes, Blue Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Sequel Racing
Trn: George Weaver (24-8-4-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (228-53-55-34) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 3 $42,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $42,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 3 $42,240
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 63 92-71 7 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ Franco M 122 L *1.29 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ in hand 2p,caught lte 9
14Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22¹» :45º½ 1:16¼¸ 3g lMsw 80000 60 70-54 3 1 3¸¡ 7½£ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Lezcano J 120 L 13.69 Merica'sBack120¨μ Twohonestmischief 120½ Poppy'sTicket120¶£ drop back7/16,ins trn 7
19Sep25 Baq4 ft 6K»^ :22¸º :45¼º 1:17º¶ 3g lMsw 80000 89-53 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 4º 5¶¶ Velazquez J R 121 L *2.34 Mozambique121¨μ Guilty121º¡ Twohonestmischief121£ ins foe,rail trn,tired 8
02May25 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :46»¾ 1:10½º 1:36º¼ 3g lMsw 80000 73-81 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Lezcano J 118 L *.70 PalaceBoss 125¸¢ Undisputed118«¬ CounterMove118¶¶£ ins trn,drifted,ovrtkn 5
14Mar25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46½½ 1:13¹¹ 3 lMsw 74000 94-69 6 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º Lezcano J 120 L *.70 AttorneyWade120º CounterMove120¹£ DearChairman 116«¬ bmp brk,3-2p trn,3p1/4 8
08Feb25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :22½¼ :46º¶ 1:12¹¿ 3 lMsw 74000 91-82 11 5 4¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ Lezcano J 120 L 11.20 Skytown120¶¡ Vekinda 120«¬ CounterMove120¶¡ prompted 5w,ran on 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 90/139 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 95/105 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 92/153 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 84/121

3
2-1 Blue

Gualillo 59 (L)
B.g.4 Maclean's Music - La Sirena by Bernardini, KY
Yellow, Black 'FT,' White Sleeves, Black Diamond Seam, Yellow Cap

72 $20,000 Own: Final Turn Racing Stable LLC, PlayingTheField Racing
Trn: Fernando Abreu (22-5-3-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (109-34-17-24) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 3 $17,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 6 0 0 3 $21,480 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $7,100

Track: 4 0 0 1 $11,530
27Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¶» 1:20»¶ 4g Mcl 20000-c 60 74-64 6 4 6¸£ 5¹¢ 3¼ 4¾¡ Prat F 122 bL *.66 Alias122¶£ IntoInspiration115»¢ AdmiralIndy122¶¡ shied out st,wknd lte 6

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Global Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
04Feb26 Aqu1 ft 7fº» :23¾¾ :47¼¸ 1:25¿¶ 4g Mcl 75000 58 48-75 6 6 6¹£ 4» 4»¡ 5»£ Prat F 122 bL 6.00 OilCapital122¸¡ FreeSpin122¨μ Frostelle122¶¡ wsteady st,no rally 7
12Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¿ :47^¸ 1:20º» 3g Mcl 50000 55 72-82 3 5 5º 5» 3¸ 3¨μ Prat F 122 bL *2.99 FiddlingFelix 122¨μ Alias122«¬ Gualillo122¶¡ drp bck7/16,3-4p,5p1/4 7
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 51 93-46 5 2¡ 2¶ 6¶¸ 7¸^ 7¸»£ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 40.52 LifeandTimes 124»£ Salvation120«¬ TimetoWin 120¼¢ chased 2-3w,tired 8
19Sep25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22¼¼ :46¼¾ 1:24½º 36 Msw 48500 69-71 4 5 5» 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¼¢ Cruz A 122 4.00 Salming126»£ Bridoza 122¡ Gualillo122¸ chased,faded 9
09Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Msw 52500 40-79 5 6 6¿£ 5» 4º 3¹ Camacho S 119 6.70 BootedUp119£ IntoInspiration119¸¢ Gualillo119¶ came wide,late 3d 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 6/11 25 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 6/8 18 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 12/15 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 25/43

4
8-1 Yellow

Into Inspiration 59 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Into Mischief - Special Honor by Honor Code, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

56 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (29-2-7-4)

DALILA A. RIVERA (64-3-12-9) 119½

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,004 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 9 0 1 1 $27,190 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $13,500
Life: 15 0 2 1 $42,167 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,830

Track: 7 0 1 1 $22,244
27Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¶» 1:20»¶ 4g Mcl 20000 57 91-78 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Rivera D A 115½ bL 20.13 Alias122¶£ IntoInspiration115»¢ AdmiralIndy122¶¡ dueled 3-2w,2nd best 6
05Feb26 Aqu10 ft 6f»¸ :23½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¿¸ 4g Mcl 20000 61 47-34 4 3 4¸ 4º 8¶^ 10¸^ Gutierrez R 122 L 9.07 Seeker'sHope122¨© Alias 122¸¡ ArmyProud122¶ chased 2p,tired 10
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 66 91-43 3 2 3¡ 5º¡ 6¸º 6¸^£ Elliott C 122 L 9.71 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ chased 3-2w,tired 7
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 66 66-81 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez J 121 L 7.32 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ dueled 4-3w,kept on 7
31Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3g Msw 52500 54-58 1 5 6¹¡ 5º 5º£ 6¾£ Jara F 119 L 11.50 LaFrost119¨μ MysticalMerlin119¸£ BrightlineBullet119¶£ 3w turn,no rally 7
09Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Msw 52500 88-84 7 1 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Jara F 119 L 7.00 BootedUp119£ IntoInspiration119¸¢ Gualillo119¶ rallied between,gamely 7
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 7/24 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/27 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 36/101

5
20-1 Green

Admiral Indy 41 (L1)
Ch.c.4 Midshipman - Real Charm by Speightstown, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

53 $20,000 Own: Chrissalee Erriah
Trn: Chetram Bhigroog (6-0-0-2)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (49-4-6-8) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,284 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,080
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,004 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,720

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,004
27Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¶» 1:20»¶ 4g Mcl 20000 37 78-67 1 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 3½ Kocakaya G 122 b 52.06 Alias122¶£ IntoInspiration115»¢ AdmiralIndy122¶¡ 3w upper,improved 6
05Feb26 Aqu10 ft 6f»¸ :23½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¿¸ 4g Mcl 20000 36-45 6 6 7¹¡ 6º£ 10¶¶ 9¶» Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bf 62.40 Seeker'sHope122¨© Alias 122¸¡ ArmyProud122¶ brush gate st,tired 10
26Jun25 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23^¾ :46¿» 1:23¼¼ 3g Mcl 35000 23-47 3 6 6½ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 5¶½¢ Luzzi L J 118 50.25 SpiritDragon119¸ SenorPoncho118¸ GreyAce118¾£ gain1/2,4p turn,5p1/4 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 92/139 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 62/153 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 10/17 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 5/131

6
8-1 Black

Sports Hero 55 (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Open House by Tapit, KY
Red, Pink Ball, White 'L,' White Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, White Cap, Pink Button

67 $20,000 Own: Stoneybrook Farm Trust, Edward C. Potash
Trn: James T. Ryerson (19-1-1-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (130-15-17-19) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,564 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,905
2025: 8 0 1 1 $14,376 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,360
Life: 10 0 1 1 $15,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $470

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,409
01Mar26 Aqu4 gd 1mº» :47º¼ 1:13¸¿ 1:41¶^ 4g Mcl 20000 58 79-64 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¹¢ Elliott C 122 L 6.21 Thorsness122¨μ Projectability122£ Inonit122¸ out,3p,mvd out1/8,wknd 9
05Feb26 Aqu10 ft 6f»¸ :23½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¿¸ 4g Mcl 20000 57 37-68 5 7 6¹¡ 5º¢ 4¼ 6º£ Elliott C 122 bL 13.85 Seeker'sHope122¨© Alias 122¸¡ ArmyProud122¶ 2w 1/4p,outfinished 10
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 54 62-71 4 9 8º¡ 5½ 3» 3¸ Elliott C 122 bL 13.96 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ ins turn,drift out3/16 12
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-v 62 52-68 3 10 7º¡ 6» 4º 2£ Cruz A 124 bL 5.10 CallMeaCab119£ SportsHero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ wsteadied 3/8,rallied 10
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 65 49-63 4 7 5¹ 4¸ 6½ 6¶¶¡ Elliott C 121 bL 11.36 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ chased inside,tired 7
17Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :23¸½ :46¾» 1:24¹» 3g Mcl 35000-c 51-63 6 7 7º¢ 6¹ 7¶» 7¶¹£ Ortiz J L 119 bL 6.60 SecuredLender 124¶£ SergeantCapps119¹£ Cocktailsnkringle 119¡ chased 5-4w,tired 8

Claimed by Stoneybrook Farm Trust from Brewster Clark O. for $35,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 6/56

7
20-1Orange

Isola d'Oro 47¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Piccola Isola by Western Expression, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

51 $25,000 Own: Lisa L. Lugovich
Trn: Owner (9-0-0-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (114-7-16-14) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,360
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,520
27Feb26 Aqu5 mys 6K»^ :23¸¿ :47¶» 1:20»¶ 4g Mcl 25000 45 75-63 5 1 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¿ 5¿¢ Gomez J A 122 fL 27.57 Alias122¶£ IntoInspiration115»¢ AdmiralIndy122¶¡ 3w upper,weakened 6
04Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1m»¸ :47¿» 1:13¹» 1:40¸¾ 4g lMcl 35000 68-52 2 2¡ 5¹ 5¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼£ Gomez J A 122 L 16.20 RomeoVoid122»£ BlameItOnKJ122»¢ LuckyDragon122¹¡ inside turn,empty 7
30Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :22¸¶ :45½¼ 1:17^¼ 3g lMcl 30000 53-39 2 5 6¹¡ 7º£ 6¶¸ 3¶^£ Gomez J A 122 L 15.91 Dormello 122¼¢ LibertyRising 122º¡ Isolad'Oro122º£ 3-4w uppr,improved 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Fai 4F my :49.1b 4/8 14 Feb 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/8 6 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :50.1b 10/21 23 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20

8
10-1 Pink

Sounds Like Fun 61 (L)
B.h.5 Funtastic - Mississippi Sound by Union Rags, KY
Red, Blue Stars, Red Cap

75 $20,000 Own: John S. Pregman, Jr., Gerald Goodman
Trn: John S. Pregman, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (38-3-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,290
2025: 5 0 1 1 $21,880 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,280
Life: 11 0 1 4 $56,410 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $12,080

Track: 10 0 1 4 $56,210
14Jun25 Del10 fm p 1B¾^ :48¼» 1:12¿¹ 1:42»¾ 3g Msw 65000 66-78 6 9¼¢ 8º 8¼¢ 6»¢ 7¼¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL 28.10 Divino123¶¡ RichardFeynman118¸ Hope'sAlive118¨μ ins,no impact 10
18May25 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¹¾ :45º» 1:09¹¸ 3g Mcl 50000 41-75 9 10 10¼£ 7»£ 6¹¡ 3¨μ Castellano J 124 bL 4.30 ReadySetTwirl118«¬ BattleDrum118¨μ SoundsLikeFun124¸¡ wbrush gate,bumped st 10
01May25 Baq5 ft 1m»¸ :46¹» 1:10º¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g Mcl 50000 65-85 5 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ Castellano J 125 bfL 14.50 GoldenSymphony125¸ SoundsLikeFun125º¡ Nantz118«¬ chased 5-4w,2nd best 8
16Mar25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¿ :46¸º 1:13½¾ 3g Moc 40000cnd 45-59 2 9 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 4¼¡ Silvera R 125 bfL 15.50 Schlomo 125¶£ Inonit125¸ Twohonestmischief118¸£ chased 3-5w,mild bid 9
27Feb25 Aqu8 ft 1mº^ :47¸¹ 1:12»¸ 1:40¹¿ 4g Msw 80000 65-53 8 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¼ 9¶» 8¶½£ Cedeno C 122 bfL 47.25 BadgeofWar 122¡ ScottishStorm122¡ GoodasHeGets122¹ 3-4w upper,no impact 9
27Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¸½ 1:10¹¾ 3g Msw 90000 4-68 2 3 5¶¶ 4¾¡ 4¼¡ 3º£ Elliott C 117» bfL 14.80 ElvisHimself122¶ CyberAttack122¹£ SoundsLikeFun117º£ wbmpd very hard start 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 7/46 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 8/117 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 34/79 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 21/35

9
30-1 Aqua

Nancy's Laugh¼
B.g.3 Lookin At Lucky - Laughing Girl by City Zip, NY
Black, Purple Diamond, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple and Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Richard Metivier
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (16-0-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3bg 18/117 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4bg 9/28 20 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 15/24 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 10/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) / $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

1 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,700. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs;
Older, 128 Lbs (Condition Eligibility Preferred). 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Beaux Dashes(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.5 Bodacious Dash - Not Sable Shes Rose by Coronas Blackdiamond, NM (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $35,000)
Lavender, Black "SG" and Horseshoes with Red Roses on back

64 Own: Sherri Galvez
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (47-11-8-2)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (109-17-13-10) 128

2026: 2 0 2 0 $15,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $49,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 2 $68,848 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $59,473

Track: 2 0 2 0 $15,260
20Feb26 Sun3 ft 870Y twÂÅ :45½º¿ :45»¶¾ 3g lOcl 15000cnd-N 86-72 5 3 3¨μ -- 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Medellin A 128 bL 4.20 Mendel128¶¢ Beaux Dashes128¸ Z Marks the Spot128¶ shuffled 1/4,re-bid 8
03Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :44¿¾¶ :44¿»¾ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 94-81 5 5 5¹ -- 6¸¡ 2¨μ Medellin A 128 bL 6.10 Mucho Zmoke130¨μ Beaux Dashes128¶¡ Big Moon Dawg130¨© track,2p,late gn,miss 8
12Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45º¼º :45º¼º 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 90-69 2 2 4¶¢ -- 5¸¡ 1¨μ Valenzuela L A 128 bL 5.30 Beaux Dashes128¨μ Hezamonzter126¶£ Broken Arrow126£ traffic,svgnd,up late 8
29Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45¾¼» :45¼^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 86-65 5 4 4¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Vera G 129 bL 63.90 Mucho Zmoke126¶ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Beaux Dashes129» track,3p,chase on 8
10Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÆ :47º»¿ :45½^º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 67-34 3 5 6¼¢ -- 8¶^ 6¿£ Rodriguez L R 128 bfL 3.70 Bonnie Mae's Mark126¶ Kj Daddysgottheblues128¸¡ Fs Maxximumm128º wbmp brk,blew turn 8

Claimed by Galvez Sherri from Gotovac Debra M. for $10,000, Bolen Bradley C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :37.10b 2/6

2
15-1 White

Streakin Big Daddy(QH) Ñ (O)
Gr.g.6 Big Daddy Cartel - Lady Rubina by Apollo(TB), NM
White

50 Own: Alvaro Hinojos
Trn: Owner (30-0-5-1)

ALFREDO SIGALA (70-3-4-9) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $25,656 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 1 1 $44,510 Distance: 14 2 1 1 $43,665

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,984
26Oct25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÄ :46º¸¼ :44¾¾¾ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 79-54 1 1 5¸¡ -- 7¾ 7¾£ Barraza B C 128 bL 26.50 Cash Snow128¶ Discreet Tiger128¶ Hot Box128º¡ svd gnd,empty 7
12Sep25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÁÇ :47^½¶ :45¹¿½ 3g Alw 27648nw3/L 71-46 7 7 8¾ -- 8½ 8¿¡ Barraza B C 128 bL 10.10 Titos Memory128¹ Wisho128¨μ Indiana128¨μ wide trip, no factor 8
13Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y cwÅ :47¿½» :46¾¸½ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 69-53 4 5 7»¢ -- 6»¡ 7¾¢ Amaya D R 128 bL 7.00 Daddys Tea128¶£ Indiana128¸¢ Max Track128¶ mid field, no late run 8
26May25 Rui1 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :48»»¶ :48¸¿¹ 3g lAlw 32800cnd 62-46 5 4 4¹¡ -- 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Amaya D R 129 bL 9.90 One Famoose Eagle130¶¡ Streakin Big Daddy129¨μ Rig Countess128¸ no speed, closed 5
09May25 Srp5 ft 870Y cwÃ :46½¶º :46½¶º 3g Alw 19420nw2/L 87-60 4 6 4¶¢ -- 4¸ 1¨© Bobroff J 128 bL 12.10 Strekin Big Daddy128¨© Little Moon Dawg128«¬ Our Secret Candy126¶£ 4-5w,strong rally,up 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 660Y ft :38.02b 2/2 6 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :37b 6/15

3
9-2 Blue

Total Lunar Eclipse(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.7 First Moonflash - Runaway Dashing by Runawaywiththegold, NM
Dk. Blue, "ARCHULETA RACING" on back, Blue Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

67 Own: Leann Archuleta
Trn: Adam Archuleta (18-0-2-5)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 128

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,381 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $31,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 3 8 $90,648 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $29,120

Track: 6 0 0 2 $8,503
27Feb26 Sun7 ft 400Y nw :19¼¾º :19º¹» 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 85-68 8 5 7¸¢ -- 7¸ 7¸ Marquez L 128 bfL 9.20 London Lights128¨© Jairo Mr128¨μ A Revenant Dynasty128¡ step slow,needed more 9
06Feb26 Sun7 ft 440Y hwÃ :21»¾º :21»»» 4g Clm 15000nw3/L 89-77 1 6 3¶¡ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Cardenas C 128 bfL 2.80 Blaze Regard128¨© Kvn Corre128¨μ Total Lunar Eclipse128¹¢ battled,outfinished 6
06Dec25 Zia2 ft 550Y cwÁÈ :27¹¶^ :27¹¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 94-61 7 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Cardenas C 128 bfL *1.30 Total Lunar Eclipse128¶£ Honey Bunny126£ Jumpn Regal128¨μ chase,kick clr 8
15Nov25 Zia2 ft 550Y hwÈ :27¶¿º :26¾»¶ 3g Clm 12500 96-67 2 3 4£ -- 4¶¡ 3¸ Cardenas C 128 bfL 8.70 Jo Boss128¶ Stable Mascot128¶ Total Lunar Eclipse128«¬ bmp brk,chs,kept on 8
12Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÄ :45¾»¹ :45½¶º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 85-70 7 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2£ Medellin A 128 bfL 8.70 Kobe D Man128£ Total Lunar Eclipse128¶£ Little Moon Dawg128£ duel,svd gnd,gv way 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Sun 660Y ft :37.85b 3/6 15 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.90b 4/4

4
8-1 Yellow

Wisho(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.8 Next Bandit(TB) - Little Bit Southern by Southern Corona, NM
Yellow

60 Own: Jesus M. Verdugo and Daniel M. Hernandez
Trn: Jesus M. Verdugo (3-1-0-0)

KELSI PURCELL (27-5-0-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 1 $28,414 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 39 2 8 3 $109,012 Distance: 21 1 6 2 $72,899

Track: 14 0 3 0 $25,166
13Dec25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47^¹^ :45»¹¶ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 72-43 2 1 3¶¡ -- 4¸£ 4¾£ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfkL 36.60 Hondo Hocks126º Chicks Cartell128¶¢ Fs Stars and Stripes126¹¡ chase,3p,wkn 8
16Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÅ :46½¾¸ :45½¼º 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 75-52 7 4 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 5¼ Rosendo I J 128 bfkL 3.50 Attila's Last Call126¸¡ Max Track128¨μ Juniors Legacy128¸¡ stalk,3p,wkn 7
08Oct25 Alb2 ft 870Y cwÉ :45¶½^ :45¶^º 3g Alw 24000nw3/L 93-76 3 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Rosendo I J 128 bfkL 7.10 Codis Breaker128¨μ Wisho128¡ All About Fire128¶¡ duel,4p,dug in,miss 7
12Sep25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÁÇ :45¿»¾ :45¹¿½ 3g Alw 27648nw3/L 84-69 8 2 5¹¡ -- 4¹¢ 2¹* Ramos A A 128 bfkL 14.10 Titos Memory128¹ Wisho128¨μ Indiana128¨μ vied 4w,angl in 22y,dq,DQ3rd 8
13Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y cwÅ :47¼¹¹ :46¾¸½ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 72-60 2 1 3¸¡ -- 4º 6»£ Vera G 129 bfkL 12.80 Daddys Tea128¶£ Indiana128¸¢ Max Track128¶ dropped back 8
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :38.03b 7/9 8 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :36.80b 3/7

5
20-1 Green

Sweet Money 55(TB) Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Conquest Mo Money - Sweet Irish Easter by Irish Open, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

58 Own: Marcelino Cuanda and Hector Ruben Casas
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

ABEL LARA (16-1-0-1) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,076 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,734 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,900
Life: 25 2 3 7 $124,216 Distance: 10 0 1 4 $33,555

Track: 11 1 0 3 $41,971
06Mar26 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46¸»¹ :45º¾º 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 55 80-49 2 4 8»¢ -- 8»¡ 6º Lara A 128 L 10.80 Eb Famous King128¶¢ Ultimate Decision128¶¢ Dr Shan the Man128¡ failed to menace 8
03Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :45º¹^ :44¿»¾ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 55 89-72 2 4 7»¢ -- 7¹¡ 6¹ Rodriguez L R 128 L 31.00 Mucho Zmoke130¨μ Beaux Dashes128¶¡ Big Moon Dawg130¨© svd gnd,no threat 8
08Dec25 Zia4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45^¶ 1:03½¹ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 64 -33 3 6 6¸£ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¿£ Carmona K 121 L 8.50 Eyecandothisallday121»¢ Nobody's Perfect121¹¢ Royal Lineage123¹ stalk,5p,empty 6
16Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¼»º :45½¼º 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 64 77-54 6 6 5¹¡ -- 6» 4»¢ Garcia, Jr. N 128 L 6.50 Attila's Last Call126¸¡ Max Track128¨μ Juniors Legacy128¸¡ outside,3p,evenly 7
03Apr25 Sun10 ft 5f¹^ :22¶¹ :45º¸ :57º^ 3g lAlw 40600cnd -38 3 5 7¹¡ 4»¡ 10¶¹ 9¸^ Medellin A 124 L 11.50 Mister Wu124¹¡ Wall Street Logic124£ Bye Bye Matty P124«¬ wchckd 1/2,inside,tired 10
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :36b 1/17

6
10-1 Black

Kobe D Man(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.6 Corona Surfer - Ravine by Coronas Blackdiamond, NM
Black

64 Own: LG Racing, LLC (Saul Gonzalez et al)
Trn: Armando Alamos (13-2-1-2)

EMILIO TAPIA (21-1-0-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $498 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $24,215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 2 $70,544 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,962

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,093
07Mar26 Sun2 ft 870Y hwÁÄ :46»»º :45¸¿^ 3g Ocl 15000cnd-N 76-58 3 1 1«¬ -- 4¶¡ 6½ Marquez L 128 bL 8.20 Devons Cartel128¡ Space Cowwboyy128¶£ King Adrock128¶ 2wtrn,gamely,wknd 7
12Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÄ :45½¶º :45½¶º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 87-73 3 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1£ Vazquez J M 128 bL 7.70 Kobe D Man128£ Total Lunar Eclipse128¶£ Little Moon Dawg128£ duel,svd gnd,edge clr 8
05Jul25 Rui10 ft 300Y twÈ :15½º¹ :15ºº¹ 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 91-47 4 9 -- -- 8¸¢ 9¸¢ Alvarez A 128 bfL 17.20 Henoshesjumpn128¨μ Benton Lane126¨μ Sofi128¨© woff slow, brushed brk 10
18May25 Srp5 ft 400Y twÁÅ :20¹¾¿ :19º¶» 3g Ocl 20000nw3/x-N 73-43 3 9 9¹£ -- 9º£ 9¼* Vera G 128 bfL 64.00 Zooming Dynsty128¨μ Hes Audcious128¶¡ Letz Go Brndan128¡wjostled start,no rally,PL8th 10
30Mar25 Sun8 ft 440Y twÁÆ :21º¿¸ :21¶¿» 3g lAlw 34700nw2/L 91-68 3 7 2¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Ramos A A 128 bfL 6.00 Daddys Doll128¶ Whiskey Whiskey128¡ Sofi128¡ battled,outkicked late 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :38.05b 4/6 27 Dec 25 Sun 660Y ft :38.40b 2/2

7
4-1 Orange

La Jolla Beach 73(TB) Ñ (L)
B.f.4 Proceed - Karissa Ballerina by Holmes, NM
Red, White Flying Double "V V" brand, White Sleeves

67 Own: Elizabeth Page Vaughn
Trn: Lonnie H. Vaughn (16-3-1-4)

LARRY MARQUEZ (34-2-2-3) 128

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,219 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 3 $42,114 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 4 $48,433 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 3 $29,369
09Feb26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:10¼¼ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 72 -73 6 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5º Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 9.40 Hey Friend124¶£ Queen Hadassah124¡ Bye Bye Holley124¡ 3-4w,flattened out 9
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 71 -68 9 2 5¶£ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸£ Vazquez J M 124 bL 7.50 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ chase,4p,kept on 10
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 70 -63 9 8 8»¢ 7º 5º¡ 8¾ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 7.50 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ outside,5p,empty 9
24Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09¹¾ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L 66 -79 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3«¬ Vazquez J M 124 bL 48.50 Queen Hadassah121«¬ Make Up a Story121¨© La Jolla Beach124¸¢ duel,2p,dug in,miss 8
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd -58 5 3 3¡ 6¸£ 7¶¡ 9¿¢ Marquez L 126 bL 21.00 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ wvied2dp, steadied 7/16 9

8
7-2 Pink

Pals Wild Liberty 77(TB) Ñ
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Liberty Lover - Wild Cover by Offlee Wild, NM
Pink

67 Own: Raul Duarte
Trn: Natalie Douglas (6-0-1-2)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (48-5-11-9) 128

2026: 3 0 1 1 $13,168 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 3 $24,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 4 $86,811 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $64,928

Track: 7 0 2 1 $21,462
15Feb26 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :21¼º :44¶¹ 1:10¸º 4g lAlw 38600nw3/L 70 -73 3 4 4¸£ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Carmona K 124 32.70 Short Round Bound121¶¡ Pals Wild Liberty124£ Trafficstorm121º¢ swung 4-5w,bid,outkick 8
06Feb26 Sun1 ft 870Y nw :46¸¾¼ :45¾¼» 4g Alw 30700nw3/L 70 79-64 4 6 8½¢ -- 7º¢ 3¸¡ Carmona K 128 16.90 Drinkroundthetruth128¸¢ Fast as Fire128¨μ Pals Wild Liberty128¶ angld 6-7w,closed well 8
05Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :21¿» :44½» 1:02¿¿ 4g Alw 31600nw3/L 67 -55 3 3 5¸£ 4¹ 5¼ 4¶^¡ Carreno J 125 40.30 Double Ride121» Senor Rojo121º£ Man of Mischief121£ chase,2p,outkicked 6
08Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21½¸ :44¼º 1:04¶» 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 63 -71 5 2 2¸¡ 2¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Carmona K 121 19.90 Diabolical Storm121¶ George Who121¡ Pals Wild Liberty121¡ chase,3p,kept on 7
10Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿¿ :43¿½ 1:08»¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 57 -65 4 3 2¸ 4½ 7º£ 7¿ Rodriguez L R 121 25.10 Corrina Corrina118¶¡ Sambas Mark121º Delbert Too125¡ chase,2p,tired 7

9
12-1

AE

Aqua
Ruby's Hot Lips 50(TB) Ñ (L)
Ch.f.4 Hollywood Don - Bright Town by Speightstown, NM
Black, Horseshoe and Baseball on back, White "Coach" on Sleeves

58 Own: Erik Scholl
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (32-3-9-4)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (61-7-11-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 1 $20,790
2025: 4 2 0 1 $21,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $21,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :22¹º :45¾º :58»¾ 3gk Alw 19000nw3/L/x 63 -38 3 4 3¸ 2º 4¿ 5¶¾¢ Negron L 121 bL 7.70 Thelastsay116¼¡ Miss Jane Planar118¸ Outrage118¼ tired 5
17Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¹º :45¹½ :57»¶ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x -72 3 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¨© Negron L 118 bL 7.30 Ruby's Hot Lips118¨© My Lucky Deia126¶ Wall Street Magic118¨μ came out left hand lte 10
31Aug25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :22¹¸ :45^¶ :57¶^ 3gk Mcl 25000 -65 6 1 1¹ 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ Vigil N 118 bL 2.60 Ruby's Hot Lips118¡ Marz Eatoats116¹nPreyathousandwords116£ set pace, dug in late 10
11Aug25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :21½¹ :45^¾ :57º¿ 3gk Msw 16500 -54 8 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸£ Negron L 116 bL 26.00 Pincara116¶¢ Strife123¶¡ Ruby's Hot Lips116½¢ pressed turn weakened, 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 6/11 7 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 13/14 28 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 7/25 21 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :38.3b 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:25 p.m.



.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

2 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,700. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs;
Older, 128 Lbs. 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Whiskey Whiskey(QH) Ñ
Sor.g.5 Jm Specialwynn - Effortless Eagle by One Famous Eagle, NM (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $5,000)
Red, White "R. ALVAREZ R/A RACING" on back

62 Own: Juan C. Carreon
Trn: Ramon A. Alvarez (4-1-0-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (22-2-1-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 3 1 $37,519 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 2 $64,392 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $28,032

Track: 5 1 1 0 $19,141
02Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÂÀ :46º¹¸ :45¿¸¹ 4g lAlw 35900nw1/x 78-45 2 5 3¹ -- 5¸ 4¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 b *1.30 Little Moon Dawg128¶£ Daddys Hamazing Girl132¡ Chase the Moon128¡wbmp brk,2p,evenly 7
30Nov25 Zia5 ft 870Y cwÈ :45^¼¶ :45^^¹ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 95-86 4 2 1¶ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Iturralde O 128 b 4.20 Indian Jewel128¨μ Whiskey Whiskey128¶¢ Drinkroundthetruth128¨μ led,4p,dug in,miss 7
16Nov25 Zia3 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¾¹º :45¹¹¹ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 86-67 2 2 4¹¡ -- 4¹¡ 4¹* Andrade, Jr. O 128 b 6.30 Thirsty128¸¡ Moonshine Mischief126¨μ Lewie Gotta Go128¨μ wtraffic turn,2p,mildly,PL3rd 7
25Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÇ :45¾½» :44¼¾½ 3g lAlw 38800 85-57 2 3 7¾ -- 6¾¡ 7¼¡ Iturralde O 128 b 17.60 Rc Jessa Flashn128£ Daddys Tea128¶¡ Mister Wu128¡wins,chckd early,no bid 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.49b 9/18

2
8-1 White

Torito C(QH) Ñ
Sor.g.4 Don Chuy C - Midevil Hero(TB) by Everyday Heroes(TB), NM
White

51 Own: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-1)

TRACY J. HEBERT (29-2-7-2) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,041 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $43,211 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 0 $44,465 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $44,252

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,556
14Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46¹½¹ :44¿º» 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 78-44 7 3 3¸ -- 5»¡ 5¾ Ramos C 126 b 6.60 West Tx Rain128º American Storm126¨μ Sir Liams Love126¶£ chased, 4-7w turn 7
13Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÄ :45¼^¶ :45¼^¶ 35 lMdn 55000 89-65 1 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¸ Rivas J C 131 b *.80 Torito C131¸ Twist 'n Sport128¾ Getoutofthewaybaby126«¬ duel,2p,kick clr 7
22Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y nw :46¿^¿ :46½^¿ 35 lMcl 10000 74-55 3 3 4¸ -- 2¸ 2¶¢ Rivas J C 126 b 18.20 How Eye Roll126¶¢ Torito C126º£ Chex N Dreams126¨μ inside,3p,late gain 8
09Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÈ :46¶¶^ :45^¹¸ 35 lMdn 55000 83-45 2 3 5¸ -- 4¹¡ 5¼¡ Rivas J C 129 b 20.90 Mucho Zmoke126¹¡ How Eye Roll126¶¡ Eyes On Melissa128¡ btwn,2p,faded 7

3
10-1 Blue

Zenifico(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.3 Jet Black Patriot - Zenefit by American Runaway, NM
Blue

51 Own: Cherie Wallin and Cade Wallin
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (15-1-0-3)

JUAN C. RIVAS (4-1-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $22,315 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 6 1 1 0 $22,315 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17¿¾¾ :17º^¿ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 73-44 3 6 6¶£ -- 7¸£ 7º¡ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL 18.50 Hm Kingbrookstone126¨© Tres Patriots126¡ King Leonardo D126«¬ no factor 8
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¼¸¿ :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 12500 88-60 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Ramos C 124 bL *.50 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡ late gain,up 9
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¶¾» :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 12500 78-55 4 3 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 3.80 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨© duel,caught 9
02Oct25 LS8 ft 300Y hwÁ :16¶º¶ :15º^¼ 2 Mdn 15000 67-38 6 8 -- -- 8º¢ 8º¢ Pulido J 124 bL 33.30 1200 Xpressiv124¨μ Ml Preciado124¡ Mr Miller Creek124«¬wantsy,off slow,bmpd 8
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :37b 1/5 5 Feb 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.33hg 3/3 11 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.15b 1/1

4
12-1 Yellow

Cq Featured First(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Tf Featured Effort - Lluvia Ligera First by First Thoughts, NM
Yellow

51 Own: Israel Bordier and Enrique Bordier
Trn: Roberto Fournier (27-0-1-3)

REYES GOMEZ (6-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,735 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $6,206 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,850
Life: 32 1 5 5 $69,124 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,735

Track: 9 0 1 2 $11,763
14Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46^^¾ :44¿º» 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 83-51 6 2 2¶¡ -- 3¹ 4¼ Gomez R 130 bL 18.40 West Tx Rain128º American Storm126¨μ Sir Liams Love126¶£ chased winner,weakened 7
09Jan26 Sun5 ft 440Y twÁÄ :22^¹¶ :21¾¶^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 79-52 1 5 7¶¡ -- 7¸¢ 7¶£ Gomez R 128 bL 7.20 The Huerfanita128«¬ Sli Mister Maverick130¨© Hes Mighty Perfect128«¬ duel,wkn 9
02Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y hwÁÃ :20º»^ :19¿^¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 66-42 5 6 8¸ -- 8¸¡ 8¹ Levario J L 128 bL 11.10 Nova Wagon126¡ Viva Le Reba126¨μ Damaza129£ wbmp brk,empty 9
05Oct25 Alb2 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¶¶» :16½»¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 77-46 2 10 8¹¡ -- 7¸ 6¸ Enriquez J 128 bL 6.20 Blaze Regard126¡ Nas Coronas Effort128¶ Nova Wagon126¨μwbmp brk,wkn 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :38.60b 5/6

5
10-1 Green

Special Who(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.4 Jm Specialwynn - By Golly Who(TB) by Indian Firewater(TB), NM
Lavender, Black "SG" and Horseshoes with Red Roses on back

55 Own: Sherri Galvez
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (47-11-8-2)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $412 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 2 $21,802 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $22,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $412
09Jan26 Sun8 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17»»¼ :17¹¿» 4g lClm 15000nw2/L-c 85-60 9 4 5£ -- 5¶£ 6¶¢ Enriquez J 128 bkL 4.90 Daddys Sugar Cookee128¨μ Kung Fu King128¨μ Jet Black Dream128¨μ whit gate,veer,outkickd 10

Claimed by Galvez Sherri from Marquez Alfredo for $15,000, Gonzales Joel J. - Trainer
29Nov25 Zia2 ft 550Y cwÁÀ :27¶¾¸ :27¶¾¸ 35 lMcl 15000 96-61 10 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Enriquez J 126 bkL *1.80 Special Who126£ Fanboy128¶ The Patriot Berna126£ drift in,late gain,up 10
13Sep25 Alb1 ft 440Y nw :22¹»¾ :22¶¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 71-50 3 3 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Marquez L 126 bkL 6.90 Cb Cartelsdash126£ James Heza Dynasty128¡ Special Who126¸¡wsqzd st, good effort 10
22Jun25 Rui4 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :18½¹¸ :18¹¹» 35 lMcl 10000 58-41 5 8 7¶£ -- 6¸ 7¸£* Sigala A 126 bL 9.60 Its Jess Me126¨μ White Face Luck128¶ Jess a Blazin Sixes128¡wbore in, bumped foe,PL6th 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :36.22b 2/4 14 Feb 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.65hg 2/2

6
5-1 Black

Rhocket(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.5 Tf Featured Effort - Banking Lane by Devon Lane(TB), NM
Black

62 Own: By By JJ LLC. (Homero Galindo et al)
Trn: Marco A. Flores (23-2-8-1)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (26-3-4-4) 128

2026: 3 0 2 0 $7,473 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $236 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 4 1 $48,827 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,740

Track: 7 0 2 1 $10,991
27Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :45¼¸¹ :45¶¸¹ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 87-60 7 3 1¶ -- 1¸¡ 2¸£ Ortiz J E 128 bL *.80 El Huarache Prieto128¸£ Rhocket128¡ Proceedtothefront128¶¡ speed,yielded late 8
13Feb26 Sun5 ft 440Y cwÈ :21¿¶¶ :21¿^¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 82-66 8 8 5¶£ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Muniz J S 128 bL *2.30 A Revenant Dynasty128¨© Rhocket128£ Sit Down Shut Up128£ rally outside, missed 10
09Jan26 Sun8 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17º¿^ :17¹¿» 4g lClm 15000nw2/L 87-63 10 7 7¶£ -- 4¶¡ 4£ Muniz J S 128 bL 6.50 Daddys Sugar Cookee128¨μ Kung Fu King128¨μ Jet Black Dream128¨μ hop brk,improved 10
19Oct25 Alb10 ft 330Y nw :16¿º» :16¼^^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 82-55 10 9 9£ -- 8¸¡ 8¸¢ Muniz J S 128 bL 20.10 Don Chuy Jr126«¬ Nightinshiningarmor128¨μ Tijera Dynasty126¡ no kick 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Sun 660Y ft :37.10b 2/5 21 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.36h 18/34

7
12-1Orange

Hotshot Luk 53(TB) Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Right Rigger - Peggy Sue Leggs by Early Flyer, NM
Blue, White Gonzalez Brand on back, White Stripes on Sleeves

37 Own: Ron Kellum
Trn: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. (25-2-1-3)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (185-20-17-20) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $17,744 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $17,744 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :47¼»¾ :44¿º» 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 53 64-18 4 7 6º¡ -- 7¶^ 7¶» Purcell K 126 bL 9.20 West Tx Rain128º American Storm126¨μ Sir Liams Love126¶£wbump brk, no threat 7
01Dec25 Zia9 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:05¶¼ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 48 -41 9 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 4º¢ Ramos C 121 bL 4.50 Charlotte's Spider123£ Just Keep Laughin121¨μ Ineedamarker121¹¢ wprsd pc,2p,chase on 10
14Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :46½»¼ :46½¶¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 48 76-53 2 4 3¶ -- 2¸ 2¨μ Ramos C 126 bL *2.00 Especially Toxic128¨μ Hotshot Luk126¶£ Fireball Ar128¶£ track,2p,clr,caught lt 7
19Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03¾^ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 41 -47 6 1 3¨μ 3¡ 3¡ 6¿£ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 10.50 Shez Punctual122¡ Bye Bye Holley122¶ Ms Tres Morena124¸ prsd pc,3p,tired 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.2b 7/14 6 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.3b 46/52 11 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 15/29

8
4-1 Pink

American Storm 63(TB) Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 American Anthem - Fallon Fontane by Attila's Storm, NM
Maroon, White "TS" Brand, Maroon Stars on White Sleeves

62 Own: Randy Ogden
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (44-7-4-8)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (63-10-6-11) 128

2026: 3 0 1 1 $11,594 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $26,147 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $37,741 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,940

Track: 4 1 1 1 $30,314
14Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45¼½^ :44¿º» 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 63 87-58 2 5 7»¡ -- 4º¡ 2º Perez M A 126 bL 6.00 West Tx Rain128º American Storm126¨μ Sir Liams Love126¶£ came out str, up 2nd 7
18Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22º^ :44¾^ 1:16¶¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 60 -71 1 4 4¸ 3¶ 4¸¡ 5º Ramos C 121 bL 8.30 M L's Sportscaster124¨μ Holy Bullet124¶£ Stand Up Guy121¸ track,svd gnd,faded 6
05Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:17»¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 57 -67 1 3 3¶ 3¡ 3º 3¹¡ Ramos C 121 h 33.70 Trafficstorm122¶ Holy Bullet123¸¡ American Storm121£wstumble brk,4p,kept on 7
24Nov25 Zia10 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¶¶ 1:16¸¾ 3 lStk - NMClscDby - 150k 44 -51 3 5 5¸ 6º¡ 8¾£ 8¶½ Hebert T J 117 h 117.00 Mojica124¹¢ Holy Hank121¡ Attila's Last Call120¶£ chase,2p,faded 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2

9
8-1

AE

Aqua
Colfax Kid 65(TB) Ñ (L)
Ch.g.4 Latigo Shore - Lil Last Danz by King Bull, NM
White, Purple "TT" on back with Yellow Shoulders, Purple and Yellow Stripe on Sleeves

50 Own: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds (Gary Balzano et al)
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (46-3-5-6)

KEVIN CARMONA (43-1-4-6) 128

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,358 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 1 $20,398 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 2 1 $8,834
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 67 -34 4 7 1«¬ 4¶ 9¶¶ 9¸¼£ Carmona K 124 bL 28.10 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ vied 3p btw,wknd 5/16 9
09Feb26 Sun5 ft 5K¹^ :21¾¾ :44¿¾ 1:05^¿ 4g lClm 12500nw2/L 65 -71 6 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Carmona K 121 bL 14.40 Peekay124¡ Colfax Kid121¡ Awesome Account124¶ pace 2p,dug in,nailed 12
01Dec25 Zia10 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¹½ :57¸¹ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 65 -47 8 5 6¸¢ 6º 7¼ 7¶¶¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 b 32.20 Jmark123¨μ Eyecandothisallday121¶¡ Adiel123£ outside,4p,faded 9
19Oct25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57¸¶ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 56 -69 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 122 b 49.70 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Beethoven J124¨© Waning Crecent122¡ duel,svd gnd,wkn 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.1b 6/18 28 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/13

10
3-1

AE

Purple
Holy Bullet 78(TB) Ñ
Ch.g.5 Marking - Crafty Contessa by Giacomo, NM
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

68 Own: Yesika Fuentes and Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (32-3-9-4)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (185-20-17-20) 128

2026: 4 0 2 0 $15,092 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $22,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 7 4 $122,682 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 0 3 2 $62,272
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 78 -68 1 8 5£ 5¶¡ 6¸£ 7¶^¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 4.80 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ tracked ins, faded 9
15Feb26 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :21¼º :44¶¹ 1:10¸º 4g lAlw 38600nw3/L 77 -58 8 1 3¨μ 3¡ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 3.60 Short Round Bound121¶¡ Pals Wild Liberty124£ Trafficstorm121º¢ press 3w,weakened 8
18Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22º^ :44¾^ 1:16¶¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 75 -79 5 3 3¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 124 *1.50 M L's Sportscaster124¨μ Holy Bullet124¶£ Stand Up Guy121¸ prsd pc,4p,dug in,miss 6
05Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:17»¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 72 -72 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Andrade, Jr. O 123 3.30 Trafficstorm122¶ Holy Bullet123¸¡ American Storm121£ duel,3p,chase on 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

3 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,600. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Rla Flying Courage(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Amazing Courage by Captain Courage, TX
Red

0.00 Own: Rancho La Aventura, LLC (Edgar Martinez et al)
Trn: Jesus Rondan Jr. (8-1-1-1)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.82hg 34/77 17 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.88hg 11/15

2
9-2 White

Y It Earp(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Blues Girls Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, NM (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $70,000)
White

0.00 Own: Jimmy Barton, Lance Bland, Scott Bryant, Marcus Morri
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (11-0-0-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.62hg 5/12 18 Feb 26 Ret 250Y ft :14.22hg 46/67

3
12-1 Blue

Rocknnroll 701(QH) (L1)
B.c.2 Ec Regal Rock - Sv Dancing Cartel by Cartel Success, TX
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Johnathan Snow
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.01hg 50/149 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.59hg 72/111

4
4-1 Yellow

Aj Sniper(QH) (L1)
B.c.2 Apollitical Jess - Zigfield Follies by One Famous Eagle, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2025 $175,000)
Purple, Black Diamonds, Gold "AA", Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: AA Farms, LLC (Arturo Ibarra et al)
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (34-10-7-4)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.04hg 61/149 7 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.51hg 73/75

5
15-1 Green

Moonlight On Aces(QH) (L1)
Gr.g.2 The Marfa Lights - Ace Crystal Cartel by Big Daddy Cartel, OK
Green

0.00 Own: Morales Ranch and Racing, LLC (Jorge Morales Jr. et
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (15-1-0-3)

JUAN C. RIVAS (4-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.41hg 30/52 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.47hg 129/149 16 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.90b 21/29

6
6-1 Black

Favorite Canvas(QH)
Br.c.2 Favorite Cartel - Paint On Canvas by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2025 $28,000)
Black

0.00 Own: ARF Racing and Cattle Partnership (Aminadab Alvidrez
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (30-0-5-1)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (64-11-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.06hg 68/149 3 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.47hg 43/80 23 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.05b 11/30 3 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.47hg 27/42

7
12-1Orange

Cinderella Watters(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Muddy Watters - Ella Rose of Texas by Carters Cartel, TX
Black, White "SUNSET RACING", Black Oil Derricks on Red Half Ball, Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Sunset Well Service, Inc. (Policarpio Abalos et al)
Trn: Francisco Perez, Jr. (11-0-1-0)

RAUL PADILLA HERNANDEZ (7-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.31hg 8/23 20 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.56hg 34/44

8
6-1 Pink

Cyber Up(QH) (L1)
B.g.2 Cyber Monday - Class Act Corona V by Corona Cartel, OK
Turquoise or Lime Green, "Rancho El 48" on back

0.00 Own: Rancho El 48, LLC (Carlos Lujan et al)
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (22-7-5-2)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (30-9-3-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12hg 6/52 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.20hg 32/63

9
8-1 Aqua

La Golden Eagle(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.2 Golden Boi - La Eagle by One Famous Eagle, CA
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Cream of The Crop, Inc. (David Mora et al)
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (62-4-9-8)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (55-5-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.63hg 14/29 16 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.13hg 28/29

10
10-1 Purple

Je American Dream(QH)
Br.g.2 Jet Black Patriot - Sarahs Cuvee by Duponte, NM
Purple

0.00 Own: Ellison Carter and Jeff Bourquin
Trn: Albert Valles (3-0-1-0)

ADRIAN A. RAMOS (35-2-1-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.41hg 30/52 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.50hg 62/111

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Gigis First to Cash(QH)
Sor.f.2 Trio Effort - Karens Moonflash by First Moonflash, TX
Grey

0.00 Own: Homar Perez
Trn: Francisco Perez, Jr. (11-0-1-0)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.70hg 21/21 28 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.40b 28/29

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Shezza Rock(QH) (L1)
Br.f.2 Ec Regal Rock - Shez Jess Deadly by Swingin Jess, TX
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Ramon Solis, Sr.
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.20hg 96/149 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.46hg 60/111
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Y It Earp,Favorite Canvas will race with Flipping Halter On
#3 and #12 will race in separate interests. #7 and #11 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

4 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,100. (Includes $5,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Jayannas Girl(QH) Ñ
Gr.f.2 Osbaldo - Lady Chimes by Chimes Band(TB), NM
Blue and Black Halves "Cholo's Racing" on back, Blue and Black Opposing Sleeves

0.00 Own: Anay Solis
Trn: Luis Daniel Iturralde (32-1-3-6)

OMAR ITURRALDE (48-2-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.32hg 120/149 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.97hg 14/111

2
10-1 White

Miss Desirio 16(QH) Ñ (L1)
Gr.f.2 Big Daddy Cartel - Beyond 15 by Desirio, NM
Blue, Silver and Gold "TRP" on back and front

0.00 Own: Tungsten Racing Partnership and Carlos F. Paez
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (34-10-7-4)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (26-3-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.47hg 4/46 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.57hg 134/149

3
6-1 Blue

Dark Passion(QH) Ñ (L1)
Br.f.2 A Passion for Flashn - Special Dark Ivory by Ivory James, NM
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Orona Racing, LLC. (Missael Orona et al)
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (29-5-3-4)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (80-13-7-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12hg 14/56 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.56hg 71/111

4
9-2 Yellow

Nataliecorona(QH) Ñ
Br.f.2 Bogart - Hot Hot Baby Doll by Corona Caliente, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred Yearling Sale 2025 $7,000)
Red, white Horseshoe "Montoya Racing" white sleeves, red Blocks

0.00 Own: Xavier Montoya, Jr.
Trn: Javier Montoya (4-1-1-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (185-20-17-20) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.31b 53/56 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.72hg 56/63

5
3-1 Green

Rings of Power(QH) Ñ (L1)
Gr.g.2 Big Daddy Cartel - Eye Am Valiant by Valiant Hero, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred Yearling Sale 2025 $20,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Ronald J. Carroll and Sandra K. Carroll
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (62-4-9-8)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (55-5-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.06hg 68/149 3 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.14hg 17/80 19 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.08hg 15/17

6
15-1 Black

Pablote(QH) Ñ
B.g.2 Jess Versiontino - Vmr Catrina by Curlys Fortune, NM
Red, White "Montoya Racing" horseshoe on back, Red sleeves

0.00 Own: Hilda Mojica-Aldrete
Trn: Javier Montoya (4-1-1-1)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.88b 50/56 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.68hg 4/63

7
7-2 Orange

Running Her Home(QH) Ñ
Sor.f.2 Running Buddy - Pilot Her Home by First Down Dash, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred Yearling Sale 2025 $6,000)
Blue, White JLS RACING on front and back, Blue Rings on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Sergio F. Castro
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (26-1-3-3)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.46hg 37/52 9 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.60hg 19/34

8
8-1 Pink

Jm Call Me Special(QH) Ñ (L1)
B.c.2 Jm Specialwynn - Jm Call Me First by Christmas Cheer, NM
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Ventura M Ranch, LLC (Javier Marquez et al)
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (26-3-4-2)

EMILIO TAPIA (21-1-0-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.36hg 26/52 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.10hg 77/149 21 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.82hg 48/56 15 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.81hg 20/25

9
8-1 Aqua

Dashing Woody(QH) Ñ (L1)
Sor.g.2 Dashing Vike - Jess Ravens Wood by Rock Solid Jess, NM
White, Red "SG" in Silver Barbed Wire Wreath, Philippians 4:13

0.00 Own: Sebastian Gonzales
Trn: Owner (13-7-1-1)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (30-9-3-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.14hg 14/52 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.10hg 24/63 28 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.45b 14/30

10
20-1 Purple

Ima Easy Judge(QH) Ñ
Br.c.2 A Passion for Flashn - Easy Your Honor by Mr Jess Perry, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred Yearling Sale 2025 $5,500)
Purple

0.00 Own: Leslie Ornelas
Trn: Natalie Douglas (6-0-1-2)

DANIEL A. TORRES (22-0-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.57hg 13/15 20 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.02b 40/44 16 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.91b 22/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jayannas Girl,Pablote,Jm Call Me Special will race with Flipping Halter On
#4 and #6 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

5 Sunland Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Allaboutstamina(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.5 Perrys Stamina - Katalyst by Coronas Fast Dash, NM
Red

70 $7,500 Own: Sergio D. Meraz
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (30-4-3-0)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 128

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,751 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 1 3 $43,355 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,260
Life: 21 4 2 4 $76,484 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,496

Track: 7 1 1 1 $14,394
13Feb26 Sun2 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17º½¹ :17º¶¼ 4g Clm 10000 88-79 1 4 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Iturralde O 128 bL 6.90 A Separate Star128¡ Allaboutstamina128¨μ Spoiled N Special128¶¡ dueled inside, game 2d 7
09Jan26 Sun3 ft 330Y twÁÅ :16½¿¶ :16»¼» 4g lClm 7500 84-64 2 6 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Reyes C 130 bL 3.30 Jess Call Me Mason128£ Stuntin Like Daddy128¨μ A Shady Version129¡ chase,outkicked 6
30Nov25 Zia7 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17½»¼ :17¼^¿ 3g lClm 7500 84-66 7 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 3£ Reyes C 130 bL 8.70 Mr Chicks Blazin128£ Stable Mascot128¨© Allaboutstamina130¨μ bmp brk,late gain 10
25Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y twÅ :19¿½¸ :19»»¶ 3g Clm 10000 80-59 3 7 9¸ -- 8¸¡ 8¹ Reyes C 128 bL 3.40 Eyeonagoodtime128¶ Md Chiquity Boot128¡ Little Scary Chic128¶ lacked bid 10
05Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÃ :17º¿½ :17º¿½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 89-77 5 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Reyes C 130 bL 4.90 Allaboutstamina130¡ Pop On Ice126¨μ Cartel Drunk Playboy128¨© lugged in, held clear 9

2
7-2 White

A Separate Star(QH) (L)
Sor.g.10 Separatist - Stars Falling by Texigo Star, OK
White, Black Diamond "A/G" on back, Black Diamond Sleeves

74 $7,500 Own: Raul Saucedo
Trn: Alejandro Garcia (15-1-2-3)

ALFREDO SIGALA (70-3-4-9) 128

2026: 2 1 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,878 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $13,126
Life: 45 10 8 3 $174,171 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $18,537

Track: 9 2 1 1 $26,010
13Feb26 Sun2 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17º¶¼ :17º¶¼ 4g Clm 7500 89-82 3 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Sigala A 128 bfkL 8.10 A Separate Star128¡ Allaboutstamina128¨μ Spoiled N Special128¶¡ dueled btwn, gamely 7
23Jan26 Sun3 mys 350Y nw :17¿¾¶ :17»½¿ 4g Clm 7500 73-59 1 1 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¹ Enriquez J L 128 bfkL *1.60 Shade Factor128£ Dynasty Ice 123130¸¢ A Separate Star128¨μ drift,duel,gave way 7
05Oct25 Alb3 ft 400Y hwÇ :19½¸» :19»¸¹ 3g SOC 15000/20000 86-76 3 6 2«¬ -- 4£ 5¶¡ Reyes C 128 bfkL 11.70 Light My Lips126¶ Naughty Politics126¨μ Apolitical Style128¨© duel,caught 9
24Jul25 Ret9 ft 350Y nw :18¼¶¾ :17¿»¼ 3g Ocl 100000nw1/6mx 72-57 6 5 7¹¢ -- 7º¢ 7º Marquez L 129 bfkL 4.50 Believe in Perry128¡ Coco Ravin125¡ Aj Flawless130£ trailed 7
25Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¼»½ :15»¾» 4g Ocl 15000 (20-15)nw2/x 94-80 5 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Valenzuela L A 128 bfkL 4.20 Hotte Shotte128¡ A Separate Star128¨μ Cartel N Sass128¡ vied, just missed 10

3
15-1 Blue

Rjt Jess Blue Bye U(QH) (L)
Br.g.6 Jess Twice Cash - Goodbye Kate by Carters Cartel, OK
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Kerena Alejandra Gastellum
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $14,140 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,118
Life: 22 5 1 3 $44,116 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $15,600

Track: 5 2 0 1 $16,775
13Feb26 Sun2 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17¿¶¸ :17º¶¼ 4g Clm 7500 75-57 7 5 6¸£ -- 5¸¡ 5¹¡ Enriquez J L 128 bfL 8.20 A Separate Star128¡ Allaboutstamina128¨μ Spoiled N Special128¶¡ whopped start 7
09Nov25 Zia2 ft 440Y nw :22^»¼ :21º¾¸ 3g Clm 7500 84-44 6 6 7¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¡ Becerra, Jr. S 128 bfL 11.40 Mr Red Perry128«¬ Corona Tres Eagle128¨μ Kj Daddysgottheblues128«¬ wstumble brk,no bid 8
20Sep25 LS6 ft 110Y hwÉ :07¸»½ :06¾»¾ 3g SOC 6250/10000 -45 8 8 -- -- -- 8¸¢ Duran N 128 bhfL 4.30 1190 Separatist Corona128¡ Cowboy Reigns125«¬ Ttt Rare Chick128«¬ step slow 10
25Jul25 Ret1 ft 350Y hwÈ :18º¶¼ :18º¶¼ 3g Clm 7500 78-64 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Duran N 128 bfL *1.60 Rjt Jess Blue Bye U128«¬ Train Hoppin128¨μ Piloncillo Kas128¶£ dueled, driving finish 8
19Jan25 Sun2 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¾¶¶ :17¾¶¶ 4g Clm 7500cnd 80-71 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Gutierrez M 128 bfL 3.50 Rjt Jess Blue Bye U128¨μ One Rascally Rabbit128¶¢ Filthy Rich128¨μ duel,edge clr 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.27b 18/75 29 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.42b 3/10 23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.65b 10/12

4
9-2 Yellow

Regalo Coronados(QH) (L)
B.h.8 Coronado Cartel - Dianes Easter Gift by Dashing Val, MO
White, Black Diamond "A/G" on back, Black Diamond Sleeves

71 $7,500 Own: Victor Marroquin
Trn: Alejandro Garcia (15-1-2-3)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (42-4-7-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $498 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,581 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 3 4 2 $95,795 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 0 $22,300
17Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y nw :17»¾¸ :17¶¶¼ 4g Ocl 15000nw2/x 85-68 1 9 8¸ -- 7¸£ 7¹¢* Enriquez J L 128 bfL 22.40 Ten Bears128£ Eye Am Tempting128¡ Itz Goin Down128£ duel,wkn,PL6th 10
29Nov25 Zia8 ft 440Y twÁÅ :21¹¶» :20½¼¹ 3g Alw 65000 102-76 7 2 5£ -- 6¸¢ 7¹¢ Reyes C 129 bL 33.20 Easy Perry Cartel129¶¢ Thrillah128£ Uncle Eds Idea128¨μ outkicked 10
24Oct25 Alb8 ft 330Y twÁÀ :16»¾¿ :16»¹º 3g Clm 20000 93-76 4 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Reyes C 129 bfL 4.50 Flying Afar128¨μ Regalo Coronados129¶¡ Az Heat128«¬wbmp brk,duel,miss 10
11Sep25 Alb5 ft 330Y hwÁÃ :16¾¹^ :16¼¸¿ 3g SOC 15000/20000 86-67 3 3 5¡ -- 5¡ 5¶¢ Vera G 128 bfL 13.80 All Night Roc128¨μ Impulsive Eagle128¨μ Flying Afar128¡ wbroke in the air 10
23Mar25 Sun9 ft 400Y twÅ :19¾ºº :19¸¿^ 3g Alw 32700cnd 81-60 9 7 7¸£ -- 6¹¢ 6º Tapia E 128 bfL 22.10 Wildroses101128¡ Think On It128¨μ Mitey Political128£ wawk st,came on late 9

5
12-1 Green

The Party Lights(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 The Marfa Lights - La Percha by Duponte, OK
Green

47 $7,500 Own: Carlos Benavides
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (30-4-3-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $12,496 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,496 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Sun5 ft 440Y cwÈ :22¹»¼ :21¿^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 72-48 10 1 4¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹¢ Leos J P 126 bkL 4.20 A Revenant Dynasty128¨© Rhocket128£ Sit Down Shut Up128£ had no rally 10

Claimed by Benavides Carlos from Torres Edgar Del Real for $7,500, Gomez-Barraza David M. - Trainer
13Dec25 Zia9 ft 400Y twÈ :19½¼¸ :19^½^ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 83-56 1 5 5¶¢ -- 7¸£ 7º¡ Leos J P 126 bkL 30.80 Damn Straight124£ Apollitical Olympian128¶¡ Kiss and Go128«¬ chase,wkn 9
18Oct25 Alb3 ft 350Y twÆ :18^¸¾ :17¶¼» 2 Stk - AlbuqrqJuv - 40k 74-40 6 3 6¸ -- 7º¡ 7¼ Cardenas C 128 bkL 14.00 Jo Nita Foose Around124¨© Good Grief124¶£ Palm Desert124¶¡ empty 8
01Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÁÂ :21¾¹¿ :19¼¸½ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 34--- 1 9 9¼¢ -- 9¿¡ 9¶» Ramos C 124 bL 24.40 Midnite Smokin124¡ Mm Rampage124£ Beauxnanza124¡ wducked in, not urged 9
20Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¹¼^ :17¾»¶ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 69-58 7 5 5£ -- 6¸¢ 7¹£ Martinez L 124 bL 6.60 Swift D Swyft124¨μ Shimmery124¨μ Jess Famous Candy126¶ mid field, droppd back 9

6
5-1 Black

Essential Biznez(QH) (L)
Ch.g.6 Moonin the Eagle - All Biznez by Corona Cartel, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $17,000)
Red, Black DE HERRERA RACING, Red Lightning Strikes on Black Sleeves

60 $7,500 Own: Alvaro L Ontiveros
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (35-8-3-4)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $19,444 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $12,730
Life: 24 3 2 1 $42,540 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,070

Track: 5 1 1 0 $9,906
30Nov25 Zia8 ft 400Y cwÈ :19¾¶¿ :19¹^½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 82-64 4 3 5¸ -- 6º 7¹ Lozano F 128 bfkL 23.20 Eura Lota Guy128¨μ Fabulous Oscar128¶¢ Meleros Tequila128£ outkicked 8
24Oct25 Alb8 ft 330Y twÁÀ :16¾¹» :16»¹º 3g Clm 20000 85-63 9 1 2«¬ -- 4¶¢ 5¸ NietoSaenz J 128 bfkL 25.60 Flying Afar128¨μ Regalo Coronados129¶¡ Az Heat128«¬ drift,improved 10
05Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¶»» :16»½¾ 3g Clm 20000 76-51 10 9 9¶£ -- 9¶¡ 10º¢ NietoSaenz J 128 bfkL 14.30 Hologram128¡ Thank Kvin128«¬ Coppertone128¨μ whopped, outrun 10
16May25 Srp8 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17»¹½ :17»¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 88-72 6 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ NietoSaenz J 128 bfkL 6.40 Essential Biznez128¨μ Salute the Man128¨© Jess Dale128¨μ speed,dug in,held well 9
20Apr25 Srp4 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :17½¿º :17»»½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 81-61 6 1 2«¬ -- 6¶¢ 7¶¡ NietoSaenz J 128 bfkL 4.10 Allaboutstamina130«¬ Magical Marfa126£ Jess Speechless128«¬ close up,weakened 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.60b 40/75

7
9-1 Orange

Jd Cowboy(QH) (L)
Ch.g.5 Hunting Eagle - Lucky Charm Ack by Murrieta Moro, CA
White, Green and Yellow CUADRA PARRAL on back

54 $7,500 Own: Juan M. Castrellon
Trn: Daniel A. Cano (7-0-1-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (61-7-14-8) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $565 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 0 $14,592 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 1 $18,789 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $3,132

Track: 4 1 0 0 $7,105
02Jan26 Sun3 ft 350Y twÂÀ :17¼»¿ :17¹º¾ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 82-56 3 4 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Ortega R 128 bfL 6.00 Eb Little O128¨μ Eye Wanna Pizza You128¶ Pop On Ice128¶wbmp brk,chase on 7
13Dec25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÅ :17»^¶ :17^¹¹ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 91-69 7 2 3¡ -- 6¸¢ 8¹ Ortega R 128 bL 45.20 Ten Bears126¶¢ Hott Favorite128¨μ A Tres of Good Candy128¨μ drift,no bid 9
11Oct25 Alb8 ft 350Y hwÅ :17½¸¶ :17»º¿ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 83-69 6 3 3¡ -- 5£ 5¶ Ramos A A 128 bfL 10.20 Fabulous Oscar128¨μ Jess a Fast Prize128¨μ Meleros Chica128¡ chase on 10
31Aug25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÅ :20^^» :19»¼^ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 79-64 8 4 5¶£ -- 5¸ 6¹ Ramos A A 128 bfL 29.00 Meleros Tequila128¨© Matt Dillon128¶¡ Eyeonagoodtime128¨μ clean trip, outrun 10
13Jun25 Rui3 ft 400Y hwÇ :20»¶¸ :20¶¶¸ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 70-63 4 1 2«¬ -- 5¡ 5¹ Ramos A A 128 bfL 17.90 Itz Goin Down128¸¢ Elverna Bradshaw128¨μ Ebw One Dancing Fool128¡ bore in, gave way 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.94b 16/17

8
10-1 Pink

One Secret Sister(QH)
Gr.m.6 Hez Our Secret - One Famous Ermana by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2021 $9,000)
Black, Horseshoe and Baseball on back, White "Coach" on Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Benjamin Calderon
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (32-3-9-4)

FEDERICO MARTINEZ (15-0-0-2) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $609 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $23,986 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 0 1 $70,432 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 8 2 0 0 $23,118
13Feb26 Sun6 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¿¿¶ :19º¾¼ 4g SOC 10000 - N 77-59 8 3 4¶ -- 4¸ 5¹¡ Marquez J 128 b 17.60 Easy One128¨μ Wicked Reward128¡ London Lights128¸£ failed to threaten 9
16Jan26 Sun9 ft 400Y cwÃ :20¶»½ :19»º½ 4g SOC 10000 - N 73-56 7 8 7¸¢ -- 7¹¡ 7º¡ Lozano F 128 b 22.10 Whirlaway Royal128£ Thank Kvin128¶¢ Eyeonagoodtime128£ no bid 9
05Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y cwÃ :17^»¹ :16»½¾ 3g Clm 20000 79-56 8 10 10¸£ -- 10¸ 8¹¡ Bobroff J 128 b 7.90 Hologram128¡ Thank Kvin128«¬ Coppertone128¨μ wsandwiched at start 10
06Jul25 Rui8 ft 400Y nw :19¿¹¶ :19¼¿^ 3gk Alw 35100 84-76 1 6 5¶¡ -- 3¡ 4¶¡ Cardenas C 128 b 22.40 Kj Flying Cowgirl128¶ I Got Thiss128«¬ Ezee Monee128¡ mid pack, mild bid 10
29Mar25 Sun3 ft 440Y twÁÅ :21¹½» :21¹½» 3g Clm 12500 93-70 7 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Bobroff J 128 b 5.50 One Secret Sister128«¬ Erics Egle Spirit128¸¢ Lot Dazzling Eagle128¨μ speed,clear,just held 7

9
9-2 Aqua

A Shady Version(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.8 Winners Version - Red Bottom Heels by Chicks Regard, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2019 $5,000)
Turquoise

59 $7,500 Own: Fernando Rascon, Jr.
Trn: Fernando A. Rascon (1-0-0-1)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $7,380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 2 3 $44,476 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $11,342

Track: 6 2 0 1 $18,090
09Jan26 Sun3 ft 330Y twÁÅ :16½^º :16»¼» 4g lClm 7500 87-69 3 5 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶ Marquez J 129 bfL 7.90 Jess Call Me Mason128£ Stuntin Like Daddy128¨μ A Shady Version129¡ track,chase on 6
30Nov25 Zia7 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¾¼¼ :17¼^¿ 3g lClm 7500 81-60 5 6 4£ -- 6¶¢ 7¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 19.10 Mr Chicks Blazin128£ Stable Mascot128¨© Allaboutstamina130¨μ chase on 10
06Jul25 Rui3 gds 350Y hwÅ :18¹½¹ :17¼¾¹ 3g lSOC 7500/10000 69-43 1 6 7¸¢ -- 7º¢ 7º£ Ruiz J D 130 bfL 17.70 Big Daddys Glass128¨μ Allaboutstamina130¶£ Stable Mascot128¨μ off slow,showed little 7
30Mar25 Sun2 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17»ºº :17¹»^ 3g Clm 10000 87-66 4 2 2«¬ -- 4¶¢ 4¶¡ Sigala A 128 bfL 4.80 J R Bordeaux128¨μ Salute the Man129¶¢ Jumpn Katie128¨© chased,outkicked 6
01Feb25 Sun6 ft 350Y nw :17»¼º :17»¼º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 87-71 5 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Sigala A 128 bfL 21.40 A Shady Version128¡ Eyez a Rising128¨μ Kingpin128¨μ track,late gain,up 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.34b 10/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rjt Jess Blue Bye U will race with Flipping Halter On
#1 and #5 will race in separate interests. #2 and #4 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)/ $1Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

6 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

I B Jessie Girl(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.4 Big Daddy Cartel - I B Jessie Jane by Jesse James Jr, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $7,500)
White, Red Star "QUINTANA RACING", Red Stars on White Sleeves

64 Own: Richard L. Quintana
Trn: Richard A. Quintana (4-0-0-1)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (22-2-1-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $18,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $37,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $545

Track: 4 1 0 0 $18,725
14Feb26 Sun6 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¼¶¼ :17^¶¿ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 84-57 6 5 8¶ -- 9¹ 9º¢ Ortega R 128 bfkL 33.30 Myy Flashn Denali128¨© Who U Daddy128£ Bigg Casino128¡wbrk out bit, faded 10
22Mar25 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17»¹½ :17^½¾ 3gk Alw 30700nw3/L 88-65 10 5 6¸¢ -- 7¸£ 7¹¡ Dominguez S G 126 bfkL 15.20 Fdd Dynastasia126«¬ Bogarts Lil Jessie126¡ Famous Flyin Cowgirl126£ step slow,no rally 10
14Feb25 Sun9 ft 350Y twÂÂ :17¸¼¸ :17¸¼¸ 3 klMdn 30300 95-76 10 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Rivera A 126 bfkL 1.30 I B Jessie Girl126¡ Chimes Efforts126¶£ Daddys Big Chick128£ finished strong, 10
14Dec24 Zia5 ft 250Y hwÃ :13^^¹ :12¿¼¸ 2 klMcl 10000 112-58 8 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ* Cardenas C 124 bfkL *1.10 Ms Sandy P128¨μ I B Jessie Girl124¶¡ Myy Flashn Pilota126£ late gain,PL1st 10
20Sep24 Alb9 ft 400Y twÅ :19¾»» :19½^¶ 2 lFtr 10000 83-67 2 5 2¡ -- 4£ 5¶ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 5.20 Boot Scootin Mama124¨μ Heart Breakn Blondie124¡ Six Martinis Bdp124¨μ broke out 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.72hg 23/30 16 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.91b 15/18

2
6-1 White

Queenofthanile(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Ratifys Egyptianking by Tres Seis, NM
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

70 Own: Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (62-4-9-8)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (55-5-6-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $17,287 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 1 $91,027 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,714
15Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :17½½¶ :17¸½¾ 3gk Alw 60000cnd 83-62 9 4 5£ -- 8¸£ 8¹ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 19.30 nNaughty Politics126¡nPeppa126¡ Marissa Fly Fly126¡ no bid 10
26Oct25 Alb5 ft 350Y nw :17»½º :17¶º¿ 3gklStk - ChampgnLan - 50k 87-68 8 7 9¸£ -- 9¸£ 9¸£ Tapia E 128 bfL 17.30 Maka Roon128¶ Jess Paid128¨μ Copy of Jess128¨μ wbmp brk,no threat 10
17Oct25 Alb9 ft 350Y twÅ :17¹¿¹ :16¿»½ 3gk Alw 25500cnd 92-74 4 3 3¶ -- 4¸ 4¸£ Tapia E 128 bfL 20.30 Bp Moonlight128¸¢ Rockin Jo Kool128¨© Daddys Doll128¡ hop brk,mild gain 8
22Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸º¶ :17¾¶^ 3g lAlw 34600nw4/L 72-65 6 1 3¡ -- 5£ 5¹ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 29.50 Cartel Superstar128¨μ Boot Scoots126£ Murphy Goode128¨© broke sharp, gave way 10
23May25 Srp9 ft 350Y nw :17¼^^ :17¹¿½ 3gklAlw 31975cnd 87-72 1 4 3¨μ -- 7¶ 8¶¢ Benn C J 128 bfL 3.70 Jess Emotions128¨© Royal Post128«¬ First Flashin128¨© close up,weakened 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.29b 25/75

3
5-2 Blue

La Mora Bombon(QH) (L)
Gr.m.7 Krash Cartel - La Campanita Bay by Brookstone Bay, MEX
Blue

76 Own: Jazmin Gutierrez
Trn: Armando Alamos (13-2-1-2)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (42-4-7-5) 128

2026: 2 1 0 1 $21,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,791 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 2 $46,181 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,325

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,244
21Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :17¹^^ :17¸¶½ 3g Alw 32700nw4/L 93-79 6 4 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 3£ Enriquez J L 128 bL 10.20 J Super Corona128¨μ Hologram128¡ La Mora Bombon128«¬ battled,outkicked 10
02Jan26 Sun8 ft 330Y twÁÈ :16¶º¿ :16¶º¿ 4g Alw 30700nw3/L 105-83 2 8 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Barraza B C 128 bL 26.80 La Mora Bombon128¨μ Who U Daddy128«¬ Nevada City128¨© wbmp brk,led,just held 10
13Dec25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÅ :17¹¹¾ :17^¹¹ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 96-77 3 4 2¡ -- 4¶¢ 5¸ Barraza B C 128 bL 18.40 Ten Bears126¶¢ Hott Favorite128¨μ A Tres of Good Candy128¨μ chase on 9
05Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y cwÃ :16½¿¾ :16»½¾ 3g Clm 20000 87-70 3 2 4¨μ -- 6¡ 7¶£ Iturralde O 128 bL 5.90 Hologram128¡ Thank Kvin128«¬ Coppertone128¨μ mid-field, evenly 10
03Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15»¾¾ :15»¾¾ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 97-84 5 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ NietoSaenz J 129 bL 6.60 La Mora Bombon129¶¡ Urthpeanuttomybutter128¡ Slippery Ann128¡ clear early, held safe 9

4
15-1 Yellow

Mw Kiss This(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Kiss My Hocks - The Chosen One by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $40,000)
Yellow

55 Own: Cervando Garcia Solis
Trn: Owner (8-1-0-1)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (80-13-7-13) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $33,039 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 1 $37,964 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,580
06Mar26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17¼»¿ :17¸½» 3gk Alw 30700nw3/L 82-59 6 8 8¸ -- 8¸ 8¸¡ Muniz J S 128 hfkL 9.80 Alexandras Dynasty129«¬ Cr Ghost Gift128£ Jingle and Go128¨μ bmp, foe crossed path 10
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19½º¿ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 83-65 5 6 6¶¢ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¡ Hernandez A 130 hfkL 9.60 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡nJulia Belle126¡ evenly 9
01Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :18^¹¼ :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 74-47 1 7 7¸¢ -- 7º 7» Levario J L 126 hfkL 5.80 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ came in, no mishap 8
13Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¾¼¼ :17¾¼¼ 3 k Alw 27000nw2/L 83-83 3 7 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Levario J L 126 ohfkL 20.60 Mw Kiss This126£ Shesatemptingchick126¡ Doesnt Effect Me126¶ bid, handily 9
04May25 Srp4 ft 350Y cwÁÅ :18¹¶¹ :17¹¶½ 3 k Alw 19420nw2/L 66-35 3 10 9¸£ -- 9º¢ 9»¡ Marquez L 126 bfkL 10.00 Moon Burst126¶ Doesnt Effect Me126¨μ Taking Riskson Ivory128¨μ wpinched st,gave way 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.98b 74/75

5
4-1 Green

Eye Needa Tequila(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.5 Eye Am King - Kim Crawford by Tres Seis, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2022 $13,000)
Green

67 Own: Ramon Mariscal
Trn: Michelle Salazar (23-0-3-2)

OMAR ITURRALDE (48-2-5-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $25,619 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 1 0 $59,721 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $11,446

Track: 6 1 0 0 $16,825
06Feb26 Sun2 ft 400Y nw :20^¼½ :19¼¹½ 4g Clm 20000nw4/L 75-61 6 6 7¹¢ -- 6¹ 5¹¢ Marquez L 128 bfL 8.00 Fabulous Oscar128¶¡ Az Heat128¨μ Magical Marfa128¶ off slow,mild rally 7
20Sep25 Alb7 ft 350Y cwÆ :17»¹½ :17º½¹ 3g lOcl 20000cnd-N 88-71 4 6 7¡ -- 5£ 5¡ Marquez L 128 bfL 7.70 Cruzin for Chickz128¨© Paint Me Queen128¨μ Sun Harvest128¨© whopped, solid try 7
26Jul25 Ret7 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :15¾»» :15¾»» 3gk Alw 18100nw3/L 89-80 10 1 -- -- 3¨μ 1«¬ Marquez L 129 bfL 21.00 Ey Ned Tquil129«¬ Flying Pretty Legcy128¨μ Your Tempting Me Gl125¡ dueled, driving finish 10
02May25 Srp10 ft 400Y twÅ :19¾¿º :19º¶¾ 3g lAlw 25980nw3/L 85-68 1 8 5¸¡ -- 5¹¡ 4¸£ Ruiz J D 130 bfL 36.60 Daddys Doll128¶¡ Merrmaid126¶ Bigg Picture128¨μ chased,no final kick 9
04Apr25 Sun10 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17½¿^ :17»¾¿ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 80-76 6 8 8¸£ -- 8¸ 6¶¡ Ruiz J D 131 bfL 21.50 Whiskey Rain128£ Eye a Allstar128«¬ Eb Little O128¨© woff slow,steady gain 9

6
10-1 Black

Bf Mucha Divine(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.4 Kj Mucho Macho Man - Bf Divine Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, NM
Black

69 Own: Shannon Maberry
Trn: Jason T. Giles (4-0-0-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (109-17-13-10) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,042 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 0 $47,492 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $19,795
14Feb26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÃ :17¹¶¾ :17¶¶¹ 4g lAlw 39700nw4/L 92-73 5 1 4¨μ -- 6¶¢ 6¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 27.20 Heart Breakn Blondie128¡ Streakin Eye Effort128¨μ Stevies Boy Blu128¡wveered out early 9
17Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¾¿¼ :17»¾½ 4g lOcl 12500cnd-N 76-56 6 4 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¢ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 3.50 Queen of the Jingle128¨μ Moon Gunner128¡ Sun Harvest128¨μ wbmp brk,no kick 10
12Oct25 Alb8 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¾¾º :19¹¶» 3 lStFairDRG2 -420k 82-73 2 9 10¹£ -- 10º¢ 10¹£ Tapia E 126 bfL 41.40 Kj Bad Moon Rising126«¬ Row by Row126¨μ Eye Im Flashin126«¬ chase,tired 10
20Sep25 Alb2 ft 400Y cwÁÃ :19¼½¶ :19¼½¶ 3 lDtr 10000 88-84 3 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Tapia E 126 bfL 12.40 Bf Mucha Divine126¨μ Woody Rocks126¨μ Mendel126¡ dueled, prevailed 10
30Aug25 Alb9 ft 350Y twÅ :17º¹½ :17¸¿º 3g lAlw 30000nw3/L 91-77 3 8 7¶£ -- 6¶£ 5¶¢* Tapia E 126 bfL 10.40 Jm El Dorado126¨© Eye Am a Dream128£ Loose and Lethal128«¬wbumped, outfinished,PL4th 9

7
10-1Orange

Ura Kings Lady(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.4 Eye Am King - U R a Fury Lady by Furyofthewind, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $14,500)
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

66 Own: Coal Creek Ranches
Trn: Clinton Crawford (40-11-5-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $42,155 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 11 2 0 1 $43,805 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,545
06Dec25 Zia3 ft 400Y cwÁÉ :20^^¿ :19»¾» 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 77-55 6 6 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 6¹ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bfL 9.50 Big Jessie126¡ Eye Am On It128£ Dontmesswiththelady128¶¢ wstumble brk,no bid 7
22Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y nw :17½ºº :17»¿¿ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 84-72 7 3 4¨μ -- 4¶ 4£ Cardenas C 126 bfL 8.20 Macho Daddys Girl126¡ Good Things Come128¨μ Carousel128«¬ drift,improved 9
02Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¾¹¹ :19¹¶^ 3 lDtr 12000 81-69 1 3 5¶¢ -- 7¶¡ 8¹¢ Cardenas C 126 bfL 26.90 Alamos126¨μ Kj Bad Moon Rising126¨μ Eye for Cambria126£ chase,wkn 9
20Sep25 Alb5 ft 400Y cwÇ :19¾¿¾ :19½¼¼ 3 lDtr 10000 82-72 9 6 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¶ Cardenas C 126 bfL 3.90 Suspicious Jess126¨μ Beyond Rime126«¬ Macho Daddys Girl126¨μ no final kick 10
21Jun25 Rui8 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¹¾¶ :20¹¾¶ 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 73-77 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Rivera A 126 bfL 7.90 Ura Kings Lady126¡ Daylan126¶ Zerelda126¨μ lead, driving 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.80b 19/29

8
3-1 Pink

Razimitaz(QH) (L)
Sor.m.7 Duponte - Fast N Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $13,000)
White, Red "Gonzales III Racing Stables" Gold Crown, White Sleeves

80 Own: Laney Fowler
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (22-7-5-2)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (30-9-3-6) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $365 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $17,800
Life: 24 3 0 4 $56,183 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $11,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10May25 RP8 ft 350Y twÆ :17¼¿¿ :17¹»¿ 3gk Alw 31000 88-80 5 3 6£ -- 9¸ 8¸ Belloc, Jr. J 126 bfhL 17.20 1184 Sunday Sylence126£ I Am Candy126¡ Woopaa126¨μ mid pack, faded 10
16Nov24 Zia8 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17º¿» :17º¶½ 3gk Alw 60000cnd 94-83 1 8 2¡ -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Belloc, Jr. J 128 bfL 3.80 Paige128«¬ One Famous Star128¨μ Razimitaz128¨© clr early,caught 9
26Oct24 Alb4 ft 400Y nw :19¹¿¸ :19¹º^ 3gk Stk - DwFlDistff - 40k 94-90 7 3 2¶ -- 2¡ 3¨μ Belloc, Jr. J 128 bfL 14.90 Hallmarke128«¬ Elegant Dynastia128¨μ Razimitaz128¶¡ solid effort 10
04Oct24 LS5 ft 330Y cwÃ :16¼¶» :16»^¼ 3gk Ocl 25000nw1/9mx-N 98-87 8 1 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 4£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bfkL 9.60 1184 You Look Famous128«¬ Pink Kiss128¡ Elisas Esperance128«¬ drifted out,flat 8
26Mar24 Srm6 sys 330Y hwÁÈ :17¹½¿ :17¸¸¾ 3gk Alw 30000 74-88 8 6 6¶¢ -- 3¶ 5¶ Flores J A 128 bkL 6.52 Rk Lady Dana128¨© Good Things Come126£ Zsuzannah128¨© missed show btwn 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Frn 220Y ft :13.30b 18/18 5 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.05hg 16/68 15 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.59b 8/9

9
8-1 Aqua

Dontmesswiththelady(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.6 Jess a Chicks - Mess Can by Lordly Way, NM
Black, Blue Christ Emblem "JV Racing" on back, Black Stars on Orange Sleeves

67 Own: Jose Zamudio Salinas
Trn: Jesus Enrique Garcia Reza (3-0-1-0)

ALFREDO SIGALA (70-3-4-9) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,885 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $14,524 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 2 5 2 $94,705 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,475

Track: 3 1 0 0 $25,699
14Feb26 Sun6 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¸^¿ :17^¶¿ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 95-78 3 7 4¨μ -- 4£ 4¶¢ Sigala A 128 bkL 56.20 Myy Flashn Denali128¨© Who U Daddy128£ Bigg Casino128¡ evenly, no bid 10
06Dec25 Zia3 ft 400Y cwÁÉ :19½»¿ :19»¾» 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 83-66 4 3 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Sigala A 128 bkL 27.30 Big Jessie126¡ Eye Am On It128£ Dontmesswiththelady128¶¢ kept on 7
22Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¾ :17»¿¿ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 77-60 5 6 6¶ -- 7¸¢ 7¸¢ Sigala A 128 bfkL 31.30 Macho Daddys Girl126¡ Good Things Come128¨μ Carousel128«¬ outkicked 9
25Oct25 Alb10 ft 400Y twÆ :20¸¸½ :19¸¿¹ 3g lAlw 30000nw3/L 74-48 4 7 8¸£ -- 9º¡ 9¼¢ Sigala A 128 bfkL 15.70 M Eye Six128¡ Royal Post128¨μ Stevies Boy Blu128«¬ showed little 10
01Sep25 Alb5 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¸»^ :19»¸» 3g lAlw 38200nw2/9m 73-64 5 5 8¸ -- 9¹¡ 9º£ Vera G 128 bfkL 48.60 Big Crush Bb128£ Flash Divine128¡ Ez On My Mind128¨μ brushed, crowded start 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.48b 64/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mw Kiss This will race with Blinkers On

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

7 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs (Condition Eligibility Preferred). 350
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Fly Girl 123(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Miss Southern Dd by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $30,000)
Black, Red Diamond Brand on front and back, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

74 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (14-2-3-1)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (42-4-7-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 2 $49,461 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,275
Life: 13 2 2 2 $50,984 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $27,227

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :17»¿^ :17¸¶½ 3g Alw 32700nw4/L 84-64 3 10 8¸ -- 8¸¡ 7¸£ Barraza B C 128 hkL 4.30 J Super Corona128¨μ Hologram128¡ La Mora Bombon128«¬ wlost path st,angled in 10
31Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19½¶¾ :19º¾¾ 3 AQRATuPDby -68k 101-83 3 1 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Barraza B C 125 hkL 17.50 Paradise Pete125¶ Cd Favorite Lady125¡ Fly Girl 123125¨μ in contention, hung 10
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¾ºº :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 97-85 2 2 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Barraza B C 125 hkL 8.50 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£ led,clear late,nailed 9
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19»¿¾ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 87-72 1 8 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Barraza B C 126 hkL 3.50 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡nJulia Belle126¡ duel,gave way 9
28Sep25 Alb3 gd 350Y hwÅ :17¼»¿ :17¸¾» 3gk Alw 25500cnd 85-73 4 5 5£ -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Barraza B C 126 hkL 4.80 Tempting Barbie128¶¡ Jess Paid128«¬ Bogarts Lil Jessie126£wbmp,traffic,late gain 9

2
12-1 White

Walkin On Sand(QH) Ñ
Sor.m.4 Tf Featured Effort - Tows in the Sand by Winners Version, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: Juan M. Chairez and Jose Chairez
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $24,998 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $24,998 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,017

Track: 2 0 0 0 $909
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19¼¾¹ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 85-68 8 2 3¶ -- 4¸ 3¸ Levario J L 126 bf 6.10 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡nJulia Belle126¡ chase,improved 9
20Sep25 LS9 ft 330Y hwÇ :16½¿º :16½¿º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 93-83 8 4 3¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Linares G 125 bhf 18.90 1112 Walkin On Sand125¨μ Grand Charming Elan127«¬ Lil Kool Cat125¨μ closed up late 9
16Aug25 Ret3 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¶º½ :17¶¸½ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 91-71 6 6 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Martinez O E 125 bfh 10.80 Brs Jimmie Dean125«¬ Walkin On Sand125¡ Gettsome125¶¡ dueled, out finished 9
17Jul25 Ret4 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17¼¿¾ :17º^^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 75-55 5 6 5¶¡ -- 4¶¢ 4¸ Duran N 125 bfh 4.90 One More Sun125¨© Kvn Corre128¶¡ Rude Gurl125¡wstumbled, bid, hung 10
18Apr25 Srp2 ft 350Y cwÉ :17½¾¾ :17½¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 81-69 7 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Tapia E 126 bf 3.30 Walkin On Sand126«¬ Mw Bodacious Diva126¨μ See the Clown128«¬ brk thru,led,came back 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.31b 6/14 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.28b 21/75 29 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.51b 4/10

3
9-2 Blue

Doesnt Effect Me(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 First Down Dash - Budderfly Effect by Strawflyin Buds, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
White, "Cuadra Parral" on back, Green Sleeves with White Diamond Stripe

71 Own: Hugo Esquivel
Trn: Juan Esquivel (19-1-2-5)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (61-7-14-8) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,245 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $22,972 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $40,347 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $36,977

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,690
17Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y nw :17º¸¸ :17¶¶¼ 4g Ocl 15000nw2/x-N 89-76 4 4 2¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Hernandez A 131 bL 14.90 Ten Bears128£ Eye Am Tempting128¡ Itz Goin Down128£ chase on 10
11Oct25 Alb9 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¼¸¸ :17¼¸¸ 3gk Alw 23600nw2/L 86-74 9 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Ramos A A 126 bL 3.40 Doesnt Effect Me126¨μ Ahsome Blossom128¨μ Sweet Sweet Candy126¨μ drift,kick clear 9
13Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18^»¶ :17¾¼¼ 3 k Alw 27000nw2/L 78-73 6 1 2¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢* Muniz J S 126 bfL 6.20 Mw Kiss This126£ Shstmptingchick126¡ Doesnt Effect Me126¶ broke sharp, gave way,PL2nd 9
04May25 Srp4 ft 350Y cwÁÅ :17»^º :17¹¶½ 3 k Alw 19420nw2/L 89-75 10 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¶ Muniz J S 126 bfL 27.10 Moon Burst126¶ Doesnt Effect Me126¨μ Taking Riskson Ivory128¨μ finished well,up 2nd 10
22Feb25 Sun9 ft 330Y twÅ :16¾¾» :16¹»½ 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 82-55 6 6 7¶£ -- 8¹¢ 8¹£ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfL 6.40 Rb Legacy128¶ Send Me a Hero V128¨μ Favorite Gloryshiner128¨μ woff slow,no response 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.88b 77/77

4
9-2 Yellow

Her Relentless Eyes(QH) (L)
Gr.m.4 Hes Relentless - Party Eyes by Mr Eye Opener, CO
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

63 Own: Salvador Alonzo, Jr.
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (29-5-3-4)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (80-13-7-13) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $614 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $42,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $48,139 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $30,764

Track: 1 0 0 0 $614
06Mar26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17»¾½ :17¸½» 3gk Alw 30700nw3/L 84-62 7 3 6¶¢ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Levario J L 128 bfL 4.90 Alexandras Dynasty129«¬ Cr Ghost Gift128£ Jingle and Go128¨μ brk in, bmp, onepaced 10
08Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y twÁÃ :17¸¹¼ :17¸¹¼ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L 99-78 3 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Levario J L 126 bfL 3.00 Her Relentless Eyes126¨© Political Fling128¨μ Eyofthecard126¶ led,held clear 10
11Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :16¼½¿ :16¼½¿ 3 k Mdn 22000 90-74 3 3 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¶ Flores J A 126 bfL 9.00 Her Relentless Eyes126¶ Ranch Woman126¨© B Flyin126¨μ first away, led,lasted 9
29Jul24 Prm5 ft 350Y nw :18½^¿ :17¼¶½ 2 Ftr 8000 61-30 6 7 7¹¢ -- 7»¢ 9¼¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfBL 28.50 Anna Belle124£ I Know You Know125«¬ Kvn Good One125¶ bumped start,no threat 9
08Jul24 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15¼º» :15»º¾ 2 k Mdn 14000 88-62 8 3 -- -- 2¶ 3¡ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 4.60 Perry Political124¨μ Flying High 123124¨μ Her Relentless Eyes124¨μ solid bid 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.56hg 25/32

5
9-1 Green

Ring of Fyre(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Fires Relentless by Hes Relentless, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

66 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (49-3-4-6)

LUIS MARTINEZ (60-5-8-10) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $30,658 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $31,468 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $12,352

Track: 4 0 1 0 $13,548
07Feb26 Sun2 ft 400Y cwÄ :19½½¹ :19¹¼^ 3 Dtr 8900 83-70 8 2 4¶ -- 6¶£ 6¹ Martinez L 126 bfL 46.10 Faust126¨μ Regarding Jess126¨© Litenin126¶¡ brushd, no late kick 10
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¼¾^ :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 82-50 8 5 5¶¡ -- 5¸£ 6º¡ Martinez L 126 bfL 8.70 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ no bid 10
05Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21º½½ :21º½½ 2 Ftr 10000 91-76 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Martinez L 124 bfL 5.50 Ring of Fyre124¡ Midnight Mustang124¶ Speed N Angels124¨© held well, driving 8
27Jun25 Rui11 ft 400Y twÇ :20¸º½ :19¿¸¼ 2 Ftr 10000 77-61 5 7 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¢ Salcedo M 124 bfL 5.50 Summerhills Ranjer124¡ Flyin124£ Happy Jack124¡ clean trip 9
24May25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :18¹¼^ :18¶^¾ 2 Ftr 10000 69-65 4 3 1«¬ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Martinez L 124 bfL *.80 Midnite Smokin124¨μ John D129¶¢ Jes Sinful124¨μ dueled,faltered mid 9

6
10-1 Black

Julia Belle(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Kiss My Hocks - Menacing Looks by Executive Menace, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $45,000)
Black, Red "CM" on Silver Masked Man, Red Hoops on Sleeves

69 Own: Conda and Judy Maze
Trn: Clinton Crawford (40-11-5-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $654 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 4 $26,541 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,930
Life: 14 2 2 4 $44,868 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $13,203

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,375
21Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :17»º» :17¸¶½ 3g Alw 32700nw4/L 86-66 2 6 7¶¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Enriquez J 128 hkL 14.90 J Super Corona128¨μ Hologram128¡ La Mora Bombon128«¬ chased,no final bid 10
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19¼¾¹ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 85-68 3 3 4¶ -- 3¸ 3¸ Enriquez J 126 hkL *2.90 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡nWalkin On Sand126¡ chase on 9
01Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :17»½¹ :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 87-71 6 2 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸ Enriquez J 126 hkL 6.50 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ drifted in, no rally 8
27Jun25 Fmt9 sys 250Y cwÂ :13º¶º :13¶¿¼ 3g Alw 18000nw3/L 92-60 1 8 -- -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Torres J 124 hkL 6.90 Striking Breeze126¡ Dashing Doctor Stone127¶ Julia Belle124¡ best of rest rail 10
11May25 RP7 ft 400Y twÁÁ :19¾»º :19¼¹¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 89-74 4 5 5£ -- 4£ 5¶¢ Flores J A 124 hkL 18.70 1074 Dk Marney Jess124£ Favorite Sunset124«¬ Fine Wine Kisses124¨μ unable to match 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.67b 12/18

7
7-2 Orange

Lyme Light(QH) Ñ (L)
B.m.4 Big Daddy Cartel - Miss Woody Dee by Woodbridge, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $33,000)
Blue, Silver "4" on White, Black and Blue Emblem, Black Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

74 Own: Nove Racing, LLC. (Ever Olivas et al)
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (22-7-5-2)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (30-9-3-6) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $7,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $2,000
Life: 11 2 0 5 $75,391 Distance: 6 2 0 3 $69,291

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,820
20Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¶¼º :17¶¼º 3g lAlw 34700nw2/L 97-73 1 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Belloc, Jr. J 128 bfkL 4.90 Lyme Light128£ Don Yuyo126¡ Daddy Tungsten129¨μ pace,kept to task 10
06Dec25 Zia10 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :17»¸¿ :17º¾º 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 90-79 10 3 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 3¨μ Cardenas C 126 bfkL 1.80 Lovely Lady Mae126«¬ Zerelda126¨μ Lyme Light126¨μ late gain 10
20Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÆ :20¸½» :19»»½ 3 lDtr 10000 73-52 10 9 9¹ -- 9¹£ 9º£ Cardenas C 126 bfkL 15.40 Alamos126¨μ Row by Row126¡ Two Macho for You126¨μ no mishap 10
05Jul25 Rui4 ft 400Y nw :20¸¼» :19¼½¿ 3 lDtr 10000 76-63 8 1 6¶ -- 7¹¢ 7º¢ Cardenas C 126 bfL 14.40 Eye Im Flashin126£ Eye for Cambria126¨μ Three Finger Jack126¨μ droppd back,equine amb 10
31May25 Rui3 mys 350Y hwÆ :17¾½¶ :17¼¾¾ 3 lDtr 10000 83-79 4 1 2¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Cardenas C 126 bfL 2.40 Three Finger Jack126¶ Pavel126¨μ Lyme Light126¡ broke well, held 3rd 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.25b 4/68

8
4-1 Pink

Jess Daddys Girl(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Jess a Ten by Feature Mr Jess, NM
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

71 Own: One Time Racing Stables LLC(Juan C. Flores et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (57-7-5-10)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (22-2-1-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $37,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $49,835 Distance: 12 1 1 1 $25,100

Track: 5 1 0 1 $17,181
16Jan26 Sun8 ft 350Y cwÃ :17¼¿¿ :17»½º 4g lAlw 37700nw3/L 81-72 9 1 4£ -- 4£ 4¶* Ramirez E 128 bkL 5.20 Mm the Gray Rocket128¡ Party On the Moon128¨μ Real Runaway Rime128¨μ chase on,PL3rd 10
26Oct25 Alb5 ft 350Y nw :17»»¸ :17¶º¿ 3gklStk - ChampgnLan - 50k 88-69 6 8 8¸¢ -- 8¸£ 8¸¡ Ortega R 128 bkL 12.90 Maka Roon128¶ Jess Paid128¨μ Copy of Jess128¨μ wveer,bmp brk,no kick 10
04Oct25 Alb8 ft 350Y cwÆ :17º¶¶ :17¹¿^ 3g lAlw 30000nw3/L 92-79 4 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Ortega R 128 bkL 13.30 Hs Shotgun126¨μ Jess Daddys Girl128¨μ Streakin Eye Effort126¨μ duel,missed 10
06Jul25 Rui4 fts 330Y cwÆ :16¿¸º :16¿¸º 3gklAlw 31000nw2/L 92-72 9 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Levario J L 128 bkL 5.70 Jess Daddys Girl128«¬ Eye Am On It128¨μ Fly High Sammy128¶ broke sharp, held on 10
23May25 Srp9 ft 350Y nw :17»ºº :17¹¿½ 3gklAlw 31975cnd 88-75 5 1 4£ -- 3¡ 6¶ Lopez J A 128 bkL 25.30 Jess Emotions128¨© Royal Post128«¬ First Flashin128¨© chased,no final kick 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.94b 145/149 29 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :13.10hg 24/27

9
15-1 Aqua

Courtier(QH) (L)
Br.m.5 Valiant Hero - Transaxle by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $19,000)
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

66 Own: Renee K. Wilson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (40-11-5-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (185-20-17-20) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $921 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,550 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $315
Life: 15 2 2 0 $58,399 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $22,442

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,456
06Mar26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17º¼¾ :17¸½» 3gk Alw 30700nw3/L 88-68 8 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Enriquez J 128 bfkL 22.00 Alexandras Dynasty129«¬ Cr Ghost Gift128£ Jingle and Go128¨μ whop st, late kick 10
29Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¹^½ :17^½^ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 97-73 1 6 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Enriquez J 128 bfkL 14.10 Flyingfooserageous126¡ Hope for a Dynasty130¨μ Jingle and Go128¨μ chase,wkn 8
22May25 RP10 ft 350Y cwÆ :18^»¿ :17»¶» 3gk Alw 25000nw3/L 77-56 5 8 8¸¡ -- 8¸¢ 8¹¡ Delgado M 126 bfkL 20.40 nMiss Kt Perry126¡nBrisa de Mar124¡ Dancing Cowgirl 5678126¡ late into stride 10
15Feb25 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17¼»½ :17¹^¸ 3g Alw 30700nw3/L 84-63 1 5 4¶¢ -- 5¸£ 4¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bfkL 4.30 Southern Fires128¨μ Surprise Party128¶£ Shein On128¡ gave way, 10
23Nov24 Zia7 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :19¶ºº:19¶ººht 35k Alw 52500nw2/L 103-82 1 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Ramos C 126 bkL 3.60 Courtier126«¬ Remember Mia Rose128¶ Ahsome Blossom128¨μ duel,held 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.78b 92/111
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#6 and #9 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

8 Sunland Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. (Includes $4,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

A Cartels Dream(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Corona Southerndream by Southern Corona, NM
Blue, White JD RACING, White Sleeves with Blue Cuffs

56 $25,000 Own: Heysol Howlet and Rosalba Diaz Lozoya
Trn: Jaime Dominguez (15-2-1-2)

ADRIAN A. RAMOS (35-2-1-6) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $8,577 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $26,457 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $26,030

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,207
20Feb26 Sun5 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¹¸º :17¹¸º 3 klMdn 29800 92-78 3 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Ramos A A 128 bL 22.30 A Cartels Dream128¨μ Callia126¡ Eye Am Secret126¡ took command,held late 10
23Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¶º¼ :18^^¸ 2 klMdn 55000 73-62 9 1 3¨μ -- 4£ 5¶* Levario J L 124 bfL 7.80 Meleros Cerveza126¨μ Six Chimes Bdp126¨μ Chicks Havin Fun124¡ mild gain,no threat,PL4th 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.13b 6/8

2
20-1 White

Maryelareau(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.4 Big Daddy Cartel - First Cowgirl Flash by First Moonflash, NM
Blue, White JLS RACING on front and back, Blue Rings on White Sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: Brenda Pinon-Alvarez
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (26-1-3-3)

LUIS MARTINEZ (60-5-8-10) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $17,673 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 2 $26,898 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $23,933

Track: 3 0 2 0 $13,000
22Nov25 Zia10 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¾¿¸ :19»¹» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 80-68 7 2 2¡ -- 5¡ 6¸ Torres D A 126 bkL 5.70 Political Mystery126¨μ Holland Flash128¨μ Kings Majic126«¬wstumble brk,outkicked 9
20Sep25 Alb2 ft 400Y cwÁÃ :19¾¾¸ :19¼½¶ 3 lDtr 10000 82-75 1 9 7¶£ -- 8¶¡ 7¶£ Torres D A 126 bfkL 16.40 Bf Mucha Divine126¨μ Woody Rocks126¨μ Mendel126¡ no final kick 10
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.09b 4/12

3
6-1 Blue

Fly High Sammy(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.5 Big Daddy Cartel - A Lil Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, NM
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Trn: Owner (29-5-3-4)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (80-13-7-13) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $34,137 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 3 $52,099 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $35,962

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,870
16Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y nw :17½^¸ :17¼½¾ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 81-71 9 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Enriquez J L 128 bfkL *1.00 Dont Tread On Me To128¨μ Fly High Sammy128«¬ Dark Queen128£ late gain,miss 10
15Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y hwÅ :17º¿¿ :17º¶¿ 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 91-79 5 6 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Flores J A 128 bfkL 6.20 Big Jessie126¡ Fly High Sammy128¶ Daddys First Fire128£wbmp brk,duel,miss 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.72b 3/8

4
10-1 Yellow

Eye Onn the Moon(QH) Ñ
Sor.m.5 Eye Am King - First Moon Fire by First Moonflash, NM
Yellow

61 $25,000 Own: Salvador Mendoza Delgado
Trn: Karina Aldavaz (13-1-1-1)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (64-11-9-4) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,041 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $33,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 8 3 $79,857 Distance: 14 0 6 3 $51,501

Track: 8 0 4 0 $26,806
20Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17º»º :17¶¼º 3g lAlw 34700nw2/L 88-58 4 1 2¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸¢* Marquez J 128 bf 10.70 Lyme Light128£ Don Yuyo126¡ Daddy Tungsten129¨μ wcrowded,took up late,PL5th 10
30Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y cwÈ :19½¶½ :19¸¿¸ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 84-69 9 2 7¶£ -- 7¸¢ 8¸¡ Marquez J 128 b 12.30 Uno Mamma Say128¨© Grs Streak of Tf126¨μ Rowdy Moon126¨μ wswerve out,no bid 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.48b 14/21

5
15-1 Green

A Dash of Dahlia(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Dahlia by Walk Thru Fire, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $55,000)
Green

65 $25,000 Own: Leto Land and Cattle LLC (Jodie Reece)
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (11-0-0-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $20,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $20,900 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Sun6 ft 350Y nw :17»¼» :17¸º¼ 3gklAlw 34700nw2/L 85-65 3 8 5¶¢ -- 7¶£ 7¸¡ Ramos C 126 bkL 11.70 Norvina126¶¢ Lettibefirst128¨© Mercedes Rose Bdp129¨μ chased,no final bid 10
06Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :17¼¿¹ :17¼¿¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 86-75 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Ramos C 124 bkL 2.90 A Dash of Dahlia124¡ Blue Is the Candy124£ Tell Misty126¨μ late gain,up 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.34b 41/63

6
8-1 Black

Perrys Down Duck(QH) Ñ
Br.m.5 Perrys Stamina - Aces N Ducks by Lucky Aces N Eights, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2022 $6,000)
Black

56 $25,000 Own: Jesus Jurado
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (30-4-3-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 128

2026: 2 1 1 0 $12,867 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 3 2 $19,942 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 25 1 6 6 $49,957 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $19,409

Track: 8 1 2 0 $18,019
13Feb26 Sun3 ft 400Y cwÁÁ :19½¼º :19¼¿¿ 4gk Clm 10000nw2/L 83-71 4 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Medrano G 128 b 5.10 Honey Bunny128¡ Perrys Down Duck128¶¢ Mw Bodacious Diva128«¬ dueled, gamely 9
03Jan26 Sun4 ft 350Y nw :17¼¼¶ :17¼¼¶ 45 Mcl 15000 82-66 4 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Reyes C 129 b 4.60 Perrys Down Duck129£ One Quick Dash128¡ Hockalishous130¨μ brsh brk,lt gain,clear 9

7
9-2 Orange

Stirup Marinascartel(QH) Ñ
Sor.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Stir Up Fun by Desirio, NM
Orange

56 $25,000 Own: Mario Jimenez Armenta
Trn: Arturo Chavez (25-4-2-2)

ABEL LARA (16-1-0-1) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,098 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,970 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,880
Life: 5 1 0 1 $21,068 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,850

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,098
23Jan26 Sun4 mys 350Y nw :17¾º» :17¾º» 3 klMdn 29800 77-73 3 7 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Lara A 127 b 8.40 Stirup Marinascartel127¡ Ivy So Fast126¶ Krazy Numbers126¨μ wbmp brk,track,kick clr 10
10Jan26 Sun4 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¹¿¹ :19¾»¿ 3 lStr 67-55 7 3 6¶¢ -- 6¹¢ 6º Enriquez J L 126 b 17.60 Bv China Dawl128¨μ The Ghan126¸¢ Jess Got the Money126¨μ no bid 8

8
15-1 Pink

A Jumpn Princess(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.6 Jumpn Chic - A Scootin Princess by Heza Motor Scooter, NM
Turquoise, Black Diamond Sash

49 $25,000 Own: Joyce D. Erickson
Trn: Donna McArthur (17-1-3-4)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,686 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 0 1 $17,600 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $6,100

Track: 5 1 0 0 $10,209
06Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :18»¿» :17ººº 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 56-28 4 6 8»¡ -- 8»¢ 8¾¢ Marquez J 129 bkL 32.60 Valentino Four King128¶£ Stoic Dash128¨© Leftie128¶¢ wrough start,no rally 9
12Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÈ :17»^º :17ºº¼ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 91-68 10 6 7¶£ -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Marquez J 128 bkL 32.60 Eye Am Hop126¨μ Dont Tread On Me To128«¬ A Jumpn Princess128«¬ improved 10

9
12-1 Aqua

Special Polka(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Jm Specialwynn - Vipervapor(TB) by Devon Lane(TB), NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $26,000)
Red, Black "RSC" Black Diamond, Black and White Diamond Sleeves

60 $25,000 Own: Randy and Sandy Coleman
Trn: Clinton Crawford (40-11-5-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $27,027 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $28,242 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,615

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,542
13Feb26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17º¾º :17º^¿ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 87-69 5 3 4¶ -- 4£ 4£ Enriquez J 126 bkL 4.90 Hm Kingbrookstone126¨© Tres Patriots126¡ King Leonardo D126«¬ mild rally between 8
07Dec25 Zia9 ft 300Y nw :15¼¶^ :15^ºº 2 klAlw 62000nw2/L 87-50 8 6 -- -- 8¸£ 8¹¢ Enriquez J 124 bkL 20.20 Ivorys Patriot124¶¢ Happyour126«¬ Jess Say My Name124£ no bid 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.72b 88/111

10
12-1 Purple

Chimes Efforts(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.4 Tf Featured Effort - Major Little Ghost by Sign to Be a Runaway, NM
Purple

65 $25,000 Own: Carlos F. Paez
Trn: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr. (18-0-2-2)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,735 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $26,966 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $30,601 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $16,885

Track: 4 0 2 1 $16,885
13Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :17¼»¼ :17¹º» 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 82-62 1 1 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Levario J L 126 bfL 8.10 Prince Drue Drue128¡ Grs Streak of Tf126£ Home Town Roll126¶ bid, outfinished 10
17Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y hwÅ :16¾¿¹ :16¼¼¿ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 84-64 4 3 7¡ -- 7¶ 7¶£ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL *1.10 Bigeaglecartel128¨μ Fly High Sammy128¨μ Jc Daddy Cartel128¨μ wbump st, tight between 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :13.01hg 22/27

11
12-1

AE

Grey
Cafayate(QH) Ñ (L)
B.f.3 Woodbridge - Daddys Copy by Big Daddy Cartel, NM
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (62-4-9-8)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $327 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $19,718 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,000
Life: 7 1 1 1 $20,045 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $13,400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $545
21Feb26 Sun7 ft 330Y nw :16¿»¶ :16¹¿¾ 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 79-44 4 5 7¶ -- 9¸ 10º¢ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfL 8.70 Pitchins Train B128¨© Cali Ann Te128«¬ Werther130¶¢ off bit slow,retreated 10
10Jan26 Sun6 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¸»¼ :19¼¼¾ 3 lStr 71-61 8 2 6¶£ -- 5¹¡ 5º¢ Ayala J R 126 bfL 17.50 Pour Me a Drinkk126£ Jet Black Eagles126¸¢ Franciscan126¶ brsh brk,outkicked 9

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Big Fantasy(QH) Ñ
Gr.m.4 Big Daddy Cartel - Fantasy Moonshine by First Moonflash, NM
White, Black "FHM Racing" Black Star, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

65 $25,000 Own: Robert D. Sanchez and Joseph Sanchez
Trn: Frankie H. Martinez (11-1-0-1)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (80-13-7-13) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 4 $23,824 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 17 1 2 4 $44,444 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $28,124

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,234
06Mar26 Sun8 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17¾¸½ :17¸»¸ 3gklAlw 34700nw2/L 78-49 1 9 9¹¢ -- 8¸¢ 8º Enriquez J L 128 bk 2.30 Marisma128¨μ Passion for Rings128£ Eyem Out of Here128¨μ not a threat 10
10Jan26 Sun2 ft 350Y cwÆ :17¼½» :17¼½» 34 lMdn 29800 82-75 7 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Flores J A 128 bfk 3.80 Big Fantasy128¶¢ Apollitical Python128¶ Hawk Watch Bdp129¶ late gain,kick clear 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.69b 4/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

9 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Kartella(QH) (L)
Br.m.5 Favorite Cartel - Katie Katella by Separatist, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $87,000)
Red, Black DE HERRERA RACING, Red Lightning Strikes on Black Sleeves

70 Own: Paul Blanchard and Javier M. Chavez
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (35-8-3-4)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (64-11-9-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $14,321 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 12 1 3 1 $25,796 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,985

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,385
22Nov25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19º»¾ :19¶¼½ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L 91-86 8 3 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¶£ NietoSaenz J 129 bL 30.00 La Favorite126¶£ Kartella129¨μ Karmas a Chick126¶ improved 10
04Oct25 Alb10 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¿¼º :19»º¶ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 80-62 9 5 9¸ -- 8¸ 9¹ Flores J A 128 bL 20.30 Jairo Mr126¡ Eyofthecard126¶¢ Tf Eyesa Dashin126¨μ outkicked 10
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.99b 5/18 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :11.87h 2/26

2
4-1 White

Beautiful Temptation(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Tempting Dash - Beautiful Corona by Corona Cartel, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Silver, Gold Crown Green M on back and Sleeves, Red Cuffs

74 Own: Eloisa Moreno
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (49-3-4-6)

LUIS MARTINEZ (60-5-8-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $890 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $15,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $16,500 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 2 0 0 2 $1,780
07Feb26 Sun8 ft 400Y hwÄ :19½º¾ :19¼½^ 3 Dtr 8900 83-84 10 2 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Martinez L 126 bfL 9.20 Cowboy 1126¡ Bv Mexican Foose130«¬ Beautiful Temptation126¨μ game 3rd, late kick 10
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :17½º¹ :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 84-67 4 5 3¨μ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Leos J P 126 bfL 6.50 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ chase on 10

3
8-1 Blue

A Cool Cool Dream(QH) (L)
Blk.f.3 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Three Hot Dreams by Fighter On Fire, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $51,000)
Purple, Black Diamonds, Gold "AA", Black Sleeves

54 Own: AA Farms, LLC (Arturo Ibarra et al)
Trn: Omar Vargas (13-1-1-2)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (61-7-14-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $8,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $8,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 LS12 ft 250Y twÁÆ :13¶¿^ :13¶¿^ 2 Mdn 15000 93-68 7 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Duran N 125 bhfkL 5.20 1084 A Cool Cool Dream125¡nDi Fdd Dancer124¡nMaxis Round Up124¡wbmp st,surge,up 9
24Apr25 Hou5 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16¶^¸ :15¾¶^ 2 k Mdn 17000 77-40 2 1 -- -- 6¶ 6¶£ Martinez O E 124 bkL 13.80 Sha Cari V124¨μ Jlc Show Time124¨μ Political Assasin124¨© no menace late 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.71b 13/17

4
15-1 Yellow

Miss Zevi Six(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Mr Ease Cartel - Six Checks by Check Him Out, CA
Yellow

22 Own: Jacob M. Tafoya
Trn: Michelle Salazar (23-0-3-2)

LARRY MARQUEZ (34-2-2-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $472 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,272 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÄ :49½^¹ :45¿¼^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 41--- 7 7 6¼¡ -- 8¾¡ 8¸¶ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL 31.20 Juniors Legacy128» Our Secret Candy126¶¢ Cocomo Moon128¶¡ off pace,4p,empty 8
29Aug25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÅ :49½¿¶ :45½¶º 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 40--- 3 4 4¸ -- 8¿ 8¸¹ Vazquez J M 126 bL 15.00 Kj Sky Pilot126¸ Whiskey Whiskey128¶ Little Moon Dawg128¶¢wbumped,steadied,stoppd 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.89hg 47/77 a7 Feb 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.83b 1/3

5
12-1 Green

Cliff Runner(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 The Fiscal Cliff - Jess Amy by Feature Mr Jess, TX
Maroon, Gold "Cuadra Animales" on back, Gold Sleeves with Maroon Chevrons

56 Own: Robbie Lee Marquez
Trn: Jesus Soto, Jr. (7-1-1-1)

MANUEL BENAVIDES (4-0-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $41,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $41,820 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $29,720

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :18¸½¾ :17¹»¾ 3 Alw 28900nw1/x 65-33 6 6 7¶£ -- 10» 10¼¡ Benavides M 128 bL 11.60 Wolf Creek126£ Kj Midnight Rider126«¬ Temptmeknott126¡ traffic,empty 10
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¿» :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 69-39 8 2 6¶¡ -- 10» 10» Ramirez R 124 bfL 6.30 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ wbmp brk,empty 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.56b 11/18

6
15-1 Black

Fdd Returns(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Fdd Dynasty - My Best Return by High Rate of Return, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $28,000)
Silver, Blue "K/D" Silver Blue Collar and Epaulets, Silver Blue Sleeves, Silver Cuffs

56 Own: Kenneth A. Durbin
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $13,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $13,970 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $13,970

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,720
12Dec25 Zia7 ft 350Y twÉ :17»¹^ :17¸º¾ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 90-66 5 7 6¶£ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¡ Ramos C 126 bfL 15.60 Tusk128¶¡ Bogarts Cash129«¬ Fdd Returns126¨μ brsh brk,improved 9
15Jun25 Rui6 ft 330Y cwÁÂ :17¹^» :16¾¶º 3gk Alw 27000nw2/L 81-52 5 9 9¸¡ -- 8¸¡ 7¹¢ Candanosa B 126 bfL 34.20 Kiss My Firebll B128¨© Cowboyslovebizooms126£ Kisses n Wishes128¶ broke slow, no menace 10
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.80hg 1/1 18 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.09b 3/3

7
6-1 Orange

Run Silent(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Uncle D - Summer Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, MO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $25,000)
Orange

58 Own: Genevieve McNealy and Kevin McNealy
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (47-11-8-2)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (55-5-6-5) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,567 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 2 $5,279 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 2 $12,356 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $5,024

Track: 4 1 0 0 $7,112
06Feb26 Sun9 ft 300Y nw :15º»» :15º»» 45 Mcl 10000 84-71 8 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bL 4.50 Run Silent128£ First Eagle N Flight128¡ Someone Elses Kiss128¨μ led,responded late 9
02Jan26 Sun5 ft 400Y twÂÀ :19¾¹^ :19¹¼» 4 Mcl 12500 81-53 7 2 4¶ -- 5¸¢ 5¹¢ Ortega R 128 bL 5.90 Double R Crown128¶£ Royal Tempting128¨μ Mister Mingo128¡ drift,no kick 8

8
6-1 Pink

Kisss N Run(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Kiss My Hocks - Apolliticals Lady by Apollitical Jess, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $20,000)
Pink

67 Own: Ramon Castro
Trn: Luis Padilla (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (76-16-10-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $22,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 4 3 $39,064 Distance: 9 0 3 2 $21,374

Track: 4 0 2 1 $13,050
27Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17»¼^ht 3gk Stk - MkHastgMmS - 28k -59 3 4 3¶¡ -- 5¸£ 5¹¢ Enriquez J 128 bfkL 14.60 Jes Relentless125¸¢ Wicked Cowgirl Smart129¨μ Milagro Lady128¨μ even effort 10
11Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15»º¿ :15»º¿ 3gk Mdn 14300 98-69 7 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Carbajal K 129 bfkL *.50 Kisss N Run129¡ Ivy Chanel128¡ Rc Passions Coronita125¶ strong rally,best late 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.03b 7/34

9
10-1 Aqua

Miss Sassy Corona(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Kvn Corona - Dash and Sass by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

60 Own: Texas Redd Equine Holdings, LLC (Gabriel Guerrero et
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (57-7-5-10)

LUIS A. GUTIERREZ, JR. (15-3-4-3) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $18,107 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $21,407 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $15,790

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,430
17Jan26 Sun6 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿^ :17^¿¿ 4 Alw 27700nw2/L 76-45 3 10 9¸ -- 9¹¢ 9»£ Medrano G 128 bfL 10.00 Apollitical Crown128¨μ Marissa Fly Fly128¶£ Fearless Rusty128¶ drift,faded 10
16Aug25 Ret12 ft 440Y hwÁÂ :22ºº» :22¶¾¶ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 90-65 9 3 2¶ -- 3¹ 3¶£ Villarreal J E 125 bfL 4.20 Eye On the Lights125¶¢ Favorite Kali Cartel125¡ Miss Sassy Corona125£ bid, out finished 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.78b 5/7

10
12-1 Purple

Havasu Heights(QH)
Gr.f.3 Seperate Interest - No Arizona by Foose, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $18,000)
Blue and Black Halves "Cholo's Racing" on back, Blue and Black Opposing Sleeves

53 Own: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Trn: Owner (32-1-3-6)

OMAR ITURRALDE (48-2-5-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $28,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $28,720 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $28,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :17½»¾ :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 84-66 1 9 8¸ -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Iturralde O 126 bf 15.40 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ duel,wkn 10
09Nov25 Zia7 ft 350Y nw :17»¿º :17»¿º 2 k Mdn 45000 89-70 6 4 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Vera G 129 bf 18.80 Havasu Heights129¡ Honey in the Rock124¨μ Remember Cyber124¨μ veer brk,late gain,up 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.62b 7/8

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Daddys First Fire(QH) Ñ
Gr.m.6 Big Daddy Cartel - First Moon Fire by First Moonflash, NM
Grey

66 Own: Salvador Mendoza Delgado
Trn: Karina Aldavaz (13-1-1-1)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $694 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $11,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 3 3 $63,589 Distance: 20 0 2 3 $32,842

Track: 7 0 2 0 $16,619
06Feb26 Sun8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¹ :17ººº 4g lAlw 34700nw2/L 75-61 1 7 4¸ -- 4¸ 6¹¡ Leos J P 128 b 5.40 Valentino Four King128¶£ Stoic Dash128¨© Leftie128¶¢ close up,faded late 9
06Dec25 Zia10 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :17¼¹º :17º¾º 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 87-73 8 1 2«¬ -- 5£ 5¶ Marquez J 128 b 8.20 Lovely Lady Mae126«¬ Zerelda126¨μ Lyme Light126¨μ bmp brk,chs,outfinish 10

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Candy Bar Sa(QH) (O)
Sor.m.5 Jess Good Candy - Chick On First by First Down Dash, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $9,700)
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

62 Own: Fernando Camacho
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

ABEL LARA (16-1-0-1) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $17,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 4 2 $28,363 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $15,035

Track: 3 1 1 0 $12,960
20Feb26 Sun7 ft 330Y twÂÅ :16»¼^ :15¿^¾ 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 91-49 8 5 7¸¢ -- 8¹¢ 9º£ Lara A 128 bf 12.90 Ozarke128¡ Bf Flyrageous128¶¢ Exemplory126¡ chased,gave way 10
12Dec25 Zia7 ft 350Y twÉ :17»½½ :17¸º¾ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 89-63 3 6 3¡ -- 3¶ 4¶£ Enriquez J 128 bf 4.70 Tusk128¶¡ Bogarts Cash129«¬ Fdd Returns126¨μ chase on 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.04hg 23/111
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Miss Zevi Six will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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SUNLAND PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta/ .50 Super High 5

10 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Use of Force(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Walk Thru Fire - Ynot Bar by Chicks Beduino, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $55,000)
Red

59 Own: Fierro EJ Racing Stables, LLC (Ernesto Fierro et al)
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (25-2-3-6)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (91-10-11-10) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $11,611 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 0 $11,611 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17¹»¸ :16¼¾» 2 Mdn 45000 73-47 2 6 7¶¡ -- 8¸¡ 8º Muniz J S 128 bL 13.20 Flashy Dice124¨μ Kj Gunslinger124¶¢ Jp Tlc124¨μ duel,wkn 10
04Oct25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20»¸¸ :19¿¼^ 2 Ftr 6000 71-64 5 1 1«¬ -- 4¶£ 7¹£ Escobedo E G 128 b 23.00 Whos the V126¶¢ Jesskeepingitgoing126£ Cheap Bar126¡ away well, weakened 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.54b 14/25

2
15-1 White

Jess Lady Valiant(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Mr Jess Perry - Valiant Jess by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
White

46 Own: Barron Racing LLC(Hugo Barron et al)
Trn: Marco A. Flores (23-2-8-1)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (61-7-14-8) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Aug25 Alb8 ft 440Y hwÈ :22¹¾¼ :21¸¹º 2 Ftr 10000 70-38 9 7 9¹¢ -- 10»£ 10½£ Muniz J S 124 bL 46.50 Ms Famous Corona124¶ Racket Ridge126¶¢ Rc Asticos Kitten124¡ pushed out start 10
27Jun25 Rui10 ft 400Y twÇ :20º¹½ :19¿º¸ 2 Ftr 10000 72-52 9 4 5¸¡ -- 5¸¡ 5¹¡ Muniz J S 125 bL 13.70 Mystery V124¸ Hock Power124¨μ Aj Apollokiss124¨© broke out, even effort 9
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.28hg 9/29 14 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.57hg 3/63

3
12-1 Blue

The Tomahawk(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Hawkeye - Sheza Sixes by Streakin Sixes, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed Sale 2026 $13,500)
Dk. Blue, "ARCHULETA RACING" on back, Blue Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

47 Own: Leann Archuleta
Trn: Adam Archuleta (18-0-2-5)

LARRY MARQUEZ (34-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,515 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,515 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jul25 Ret4 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¾¸½ :18¸¶^ 2 lFtr 10000 67-50 5 7 7¶ -- 5¹¡ 4¹£ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 18.90 A Maverick124¨μ Gainz124¶ El Princpe Carlos124¸¡ no menace 9
30May25 Hou6 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¶»¼ :18^¸½ 2 Mdn 17000 82-57 5 7 6¶ -- 4¶¡ 3£ Sanchez E 130 bkL 18.00 Beau Diddly124¨μ Iceman Watters126¡ The Tomahawk130¨© gaining late 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.86b 8/8 27 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.22b 7/23

4
8-1 Yellow

Flying Jasper(QH) (O)
Br.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Race Princess by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $18,000)
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

63 Own: Carlos Martinez
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (43-3-3-2)

ABEL LARA (16-1-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $178 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $5,958 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,706
Life: 7 0 0 2 $6,136 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $178

Track: 1 0 0 0 $178
07Feb26 Sun8 ft 400Y hwÄ :19¿¶¿ :19¼½^ 3 Dtr 8900 79-76 4 8 5¶¢ -- 6¶£ 6¶£ Lara A 127 bf 43.00 Cowboy 1126¡ Bv Mexican Foose130«¬ Beautiful Temptation126¨μ even effort 10
05Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16^¹¼ :15¿¸¿ 2 Mdn 16500 76-63 2 6 -- -- 4¶¡ 3£ Garcia R H 126 bfL 3.20 Shes the Prize124¡ Jt Ambitious Kitty124¨μ Flying Jasper126«¬ battled well,2nd group 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.56hg 42/56 8 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.59b 6/10

5
6-1 Green

Oh Eagle Rose(QH) (L)
B.g.3 One Famous Eagle - Pyc Oh Whatta Rose by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $19,000)
Red, White Diamond, Black "CR" White Diamond Sleeves

47 Own: Jesus Adan Gomez
Trn: Cody Reynolds (14-0-2-0)

MANUEL BENAVIDES (4-0-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $3,572 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 6 0 1 2 $8,432 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,860
06Feb26 Sun4 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¾ :17»¹^ 3 Mdn 24300 81-72 9 3 3¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Enriquez J L 126 bfkL 16.40 Ebw Fire Away126¶¢ Oh Eagle Rose126¨μ John D126£ late bid,held for 2nd 10
18Oct25 LS1 mys 350Y cwÃ :19¶¹º :17½¼^ 2 lMdn 18000 51--- 7 8 9º¢ -- 9¼¢ 9¾¡* Vivanco L L 124 bfkL 3.50 Big Dddys Secret124¡ An Egles Dynsty124¶ Ml Preciado124«¬ wsqueezed,clipped heels,PL8th 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.59b 9/12

6
20-1 Black

Cyber Magic(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Cyber Monday - Red Hot Reason by Good Reason Sa, TX
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

66 Own: Todd Horton and Alejandro Jordan
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (57-7-5-10)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (76-5-9-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $267 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $267

Track: 1 0 0 0 $267
07Feb26 Sun4 ft 400Y nw :19¿¹¶ :19ºº¸ 3 Dtr 8900 79-66 8 9 7¸¢ -- 5¹ 5¹¡ Medrano G 126 bfL 56.10 Kj Flashing Candy126¶¢ Beauxnanza126£ Reactive126¡ squeezdbck,late intrst 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.80hg 4/10 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.53hg 21/32 28 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.81hg 11/13

7
12-1Orange

Alexs Steam Engine(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Freighttrain B - Jessica Alexandra by Apollitical Jess, NM
Turquoise, Black Diamond Sash

50 Own: Joyce D. Erickson
Trn: Donna McArthur (17-1-3-4)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (43-2-4-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,515 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $80

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,215
06Feb26 Sun4 ft 350Y nw :17¾»¹ :17»¹^ 3 Mdn 24300 77-66 7 4 4£ -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Marquez J 129 bL 95.50 Ebw Fire Away126¶¢ Oh Eagle Rose126¨μ John D126£ chased,no final kick 10
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :18¶½¾ :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 72-30 5 6 6¶¢ -- 8¸£ 8¹¡* Sigala A 128 bL 77.70 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨μ B Famous Lady124¨μ wtraffic,faded,PL7th 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.60b 26/32 a5 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.20b 1/3

8
6-1 Pink

Go Valiant Knight(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Valiant Jess by Valiant Hero, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $170,000)
Maroon, Silver Griffin "V" on back, Black Sleeves, Silver Cuffs

59 Own: Valenzuelas Racing Stables (Michael Valenzuela et al)
Trn: Michael G. Valenzuela (8-1-0-2)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (22-2-1-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $6,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 2 $6,325 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $890
07Feb26 Sun8 ft 400Y hwÄ :20^¼^ :19¼½^ 3 Dtr 8900 76-70 2 9 8¸¢ -- 8¸¢ 8¸£ Ramirez E 126 bkL 22.60 Cowboy 1126¡ Bv Mexican Foose130«¬ Beautiful Temptation126¨μ squeezdbck,nokick 10
13Nov25 LS11 ft 440Y hwÅ :22»¼¸ :22^¼¼ 2 Mdn 15000 70-43 3 8 7¹£ -- 7º¢ 6¹ Sanchez E 125 bkL 6.10 1254 Hes No Politician124¶ Valiant Lights126¨© Going for Gold124¶ clean trip,no kick 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.23b 3/12

9
15-1 Aqua

Relentless Moon(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Hes Relentless - My Moon Crest by First Moonflash, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $92,000)
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

62 Own: Lionel Zapata
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (46-5-3-6)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (111-17-17-11) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $243 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $80 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $323 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $80

Track: 1 0 0 0 $243
06Feb26 Sun4 ft 350Y nw :17¿¶¼ :17»¹^ 3 Mdn 24300 75-62 1 8 7¶¡ -- 7¸£ 6¸£ Levario J L 126 bfL 8.30 Ebw Fire Away126¶¢ Oh Eagle Rose126¨μ John D126£ vied,weakened late 10
26Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÃ :20¶¼¸ :19»¹½ 2 Ftr 8000 75-61 3 9 8¸¢ -- 8¸£ 8º¢ Hernandez A 124 bfL 18.30 Apolitical Valor124¨μ The Diesel Train126¶ Shezdanstyforsure129¶¢ no bid 9
Workout(s): a4 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.10b 1/12

10
10-1 Purple

Philippe(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Hes Relentless - Royally Sandra by Royal Quick Dash, TX
Blue, Silver and Gold "TRP" on back and front

65 Own: Tungsten Racing Partnership and Heysol Howlet
Trn: Jaime Dominguez (15-2-1-2)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (64-11-9-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $2,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $2,818 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $1,780
06Feb26 Sun4 ft 350Y nw :17¿½º :17»¹^ 3 Mdn 24300 73-59 2 7 8¶¡ -- 8¸£ 8¹¢ Ramos A A 128 bfkL 8.20 Ebw Fire Away126¶¢ Oh Eagle Rose126¨μ John D126£ vied,gave way late 10
05Aug25 Alb13 ft 440Y cwÃ :21½¸¼ :21¸»» 2 Ftr 10000 85-66 6 4 6¡ -- 8¸¡ 8¹¢ Muniz J S 124 bkL 18.50 Stanleys Salty Prize124¡ Lethal Eagle V124¨μ Unmuzzled V124¨μwveered out start 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.06b 2/21 a9 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.06b 1/14

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Md Rolex(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Don Chuy C - Rfarmer Girl by Apollitical Jess, NM
Grey

50 Own: Laura I. Meraz
Trn: Juan R. Meraz (6-1-0-1)

ADRIAN A. RAMOS (35-2-1-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $12,366 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $12,366 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Sun4 ft 330Y cwÅ :17»¸¶ :16½½^ 3 lMdn 29800 62-31 2 8 8¹¡ -- 8¹£ 8»¡ Iturralde O 126 bL 16.10 Icy Cartel126¨μ nFanncee Pants126«¬nCb Blessing Moon126«¬wbroke in, outrun 10
07Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y twÅ :17¼¸½ :17¼¸¸ 2 Mcl 30000 88-66 5 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Cardenas C 124 bL 11.20 Catch N Tell124¨© Md Rolex124¡ Sheza Hott Chic124¨μ chase,late gain,miss 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.90b 66/80

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Jm Whiskie Bent(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Valiant Hero - Shenoshezroyal by Royal Quick Dash, CA
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

35 Own: Ventura M Ranch, LLC (Javier Marquez et al)
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (26-3-4-2)

EMILIO TAPIA (21-1-0-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $665 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $665 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Aug25 Alb11 ft 440Y twÁÀ :22^^¿ :21^¼^ 2 Ftr 10000 79-50 3 7 7¸¢ -- 8º£ 8¼¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 61.10 The Diesel Train126¨μ Rovos Rail124£ Merkaba124¶¢ drifted out 9
27Jun25 Rui4 ft 400Y cwÁÁ :20»º¹ :20¸¹» 2 Ftr 10000 69-54 8 2 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 5¸¢ Salcedo M 124 bfL 32.40 Harley Qynn125¡ Barbed Wired124¨μ Lynde Cartel124£ mid pack, even effort 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.56hg 3/23 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.25hg 14/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Flying Jasper,Jm Whiskie Bent will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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